
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming TWSS IX CLASSIC

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000 Which Have Started And Not Finished Second Or Third.
Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Princeton 38 (L)
B.g.3 Daredevil - Holiday's Jewel by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (43-6-4-5)

ABEL CEDILLO (108-14-10-14) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,432 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,082 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,650

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
22Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47^¸ 1:12¿¹ 3 Mcl 24000 40 45-55 5 8 7º£ 7»£ 6»£ 4º¡ Torres J A 122 bL 5.30 Coal Fired122¡ Kingscliff122¹ Ripple's Rocket122¶wbmp st,ins-2p,stymy1/4 8
04Dec25 FG8 sysu 1B¼½ :47¾½ 1:13»^ 1:47º» 2 Msw 54000 86-23 5 5¹ 6¸¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¹¼¢ Murrill M 120 bL 22.40 Carson Street120¶¶¢ Fake Smart120¼£ Whatever120¶ trailed after 1/2 6
06Sep25 KD12 gd p 1m¹» :45»½ 1:10^^ 1:35¸¹ 2 Msw 170000 61-59 1 10¾ 10½£ 10¾ 9¿£ 8¶¹¡ Leparoux J R 119 b 32.12 Exonerate119¶¢ Thebabeslayer119¶¡ She's On a Roll116¸£ woff slow,2-3w,no bid 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 8/29 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.2b 112/195 12 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 11/21 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/136

2
4-1 White

Empire Ranch 55 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Senada by Pulpit, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Belt, Red Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: DRM Racing LLC (Doyle Williams, Matthew Stowe & R
Trn: Randy L. Morse (68-13-13-8)

JOHAN ROSADO (65-2-9-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $948
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,585 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $7,085 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,159

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
19Feb26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :46¸¹ 1:11»» 1:46¶^ 3g Mcl 35000 50 82-56 4 5» 6¿ 6¶^ 7¾£ 6¶¶£ Radosevich J J 118½ bL 4.80 Magical Wish125¶¡ Backside125¶£ Hard Circle125¶wbump st,inside,no bid 8
05Nov25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :44¼¸ 1:09¸^ 1:35¹¸ 3g Mcl 100000 59 83--- 4 6»¢ 6¼ 6¶¶ 6¸» 6¼»¢ Concepcion A 120 bL 15.82 Barb120½£ Crazy Diamond120¶£ Tap Me a Song120¶wbmpst, trailed, eased 6
25Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 50000 60 58-72 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¸ 4¹¡ Morales E 120 bL 23.83 Weaponized120«¬ Global Quote120¶¡ Globalist120¸ w3w,tight btw1/4,evenly 6
13Sep25 CD11 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45¹½ 1:10¶^ 3g Msw 120000 60-73 5 3 9» 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 10¾¢ Moncada I 121 L 103.44 Subito121¨μ Nu What's New121¶£ The Exodus Twist121«¬ ins,never involved 12
09Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21^¸ :43^¿ 1:00¼¿ 3g Msw 100000 53-67 8 6 7¼ 7»¡ 7¿¡ 6¶¸ Bejarano R 119 6.67 Operation Sunrise119½£ Good Mojo119¶ Post Game119«¬ 4-3p, no factor 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 8/75 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.4b 4/75 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3hg 8/65 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 108/154

3
9-2 Blue

Turin 46 (L)
B.c.3 Speightstown - Rigoletta by Concerto, KY
Black, Red Chevrons

54 $15,000 Own: L & N Racing LLC (Andrew, Michael & Lee Levinson),
Trn: Steven Asmussen (201-33-23-18)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (107-19-14-9) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $413 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,707 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,120 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,520

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,520
22Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47^¸ 1:12¿¹ 3 Mcl 24000 43 75-51 4 2 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4» 6¼¢ Asmussen K J 122 bL 3.30 Coal Fired122¡ Kingscliff122¹ Ripple's Rocket122¶ wbroke out bump,press2p 8
27Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:11½¿ 2 Mcl 50000 76-50 4 3 5¸¡ 6º£ 8¶^ 8¶¸ Rosado J 120 b 36.40 Highly Connected120¶¢ Prime Suspect120«¬ McFasty120¶ wtraffic 1/2, no rally 11
14Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¹¹ 1:09»½ 2 Msw 100000 57-57 2 7 8»£ 10¿£ 9¸¸ 9¸¸¡ Rosado J 120 b 23.50 D'code120¾¢ Silver Prince113¹ Coming Soon120¶£ inside, thru early 11
01May25 CD2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ :52»¿ 2 Msw 120000 54-65 3 1 7¶^ -- 7¶^ 5½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.54 Mercilesanihilator119¶£ Captain Gabe119«¬ Blinging It Back119¹¡ faded ins,came again 7
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :39.2b 12/15 10 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.2b 6/9 24 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39b 12/14

4
15-1 Yellow

Arkansas Dave 46 A (L)
Ch.g.3 Pass the Buck - Sure Thing Sheila by Archarcharch, AR
White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves

48 $20,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran)
Trn: John F. Haran (74-4-10-6)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (26-1-3-2) 114

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,788 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $688
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,148 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,538

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,538
01Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¼½ 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 110000 45 52-51 1 7 7º£ 8¶¶ 8¾ 6¶¸¢ Carmona S 117 bfL 54.50 Bossofmi124¸¢ Whitley124º Cattle Baron117¶£ off pace 2p, no impact 9
14Feb26 OP8 sys 6f¾^ :22¿¿ :47»¹ 1:12º¸ 3g lMsw 110000 34 36-39 11 6 7¸£ 6¸£ 5½ 5¶¹ PadronBarcenas J 118 bfL 10.10 Sioux Empire118¶¢ Bemis118¿¢ Arco Thunder118¨μw5wd btwn,bumps 3/8 12
26Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¼» 1:12¿¾ 2 lMcl 50000 36-59 6 8 7¼ 7¼¢ 4º 4£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bf 33.20 Midnight Whirl120¡ Igniting Embers120¨© Huckaby120«¬ late traffic,steerd in 12
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 20000 3-33 3 9 8¼¡ 8» 5¶¸ 5¶¹¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 14.10 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ saved ground,no menace 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 39/65 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.3b 82/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 124/301 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 15/74

5
3-1 Green

Big Tech 46¡ (L)
B.c.3 Practical Joke - Jacquelyn d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Red and Silver Diamonds, Black 'D' and Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $15,000 Own: Tom R. Durant
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (43-9-4-2)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (124-16-19-15) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,731 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,446 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,732

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,446
01Mar26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21º^ :44¿¿ 1:09¼¸ 3 Msw 110000 42 86-50 7 5 4¹¡ 4º 8¶¼ 9¸¶ Bejarano R 122 bL 51.50 Fncy Fairlane122º£ Munnings Challenge122¨μ Silver Syndicate122«¬ chased 4-3p, retreated 9
06Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¶ :45»½ 1:11^¶ 3 Msw 110000 41 94-65 7 6 6¸£ 7º¡ 6¶¸ 5¶º¢ Bacon T W 121 L 57.80 Top Level121¸£ Banksy's121¹£ Silver Syndicate121£ wbump st,4p, no close 10
02Jan26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 75-12 4 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 7¼¢ 11¸¼ 11º¶¢ Torres C A 120 L 17.70 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£wgot out,rank1st,stoppd 11
13Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 46-74 5 9 11¾¡ 9½£ 7»£ 5»¢ Torres C A 120 41.70 Fifty Four Yarder120¨μ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£wbother,off slw,improvd 11
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:02.1b 12/39

6
20-1 Black

Roku Nana 36 A (L)
Ch.c.3 Basin - Meghan W by Majestic Warrior, AR
Black, White "BPG" Black Bars on White Sleeves

34 $20,000 Own: Charles W. Jennings
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (38-3-5-2)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 114

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,788 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $344 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $688
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,132 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,132

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,132
01Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¼½ 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 110000 29 28-46 9 2 9¾¢ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 8¶º¡ Arrieta F 117 L 88.20 Bossofmi124¸¢ Whitley124º Cattle Baron117¶£ trail, 4p turn, no bid 9
14Feb26 OP8 sys 6f¾^ :22¿¿ :47»¹ 1:12º¸ 3g lMsw 110000 43-27 5 5 5¶£ 7¸£ 9¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Arrieta F 118 L 23.70 Sioux Empire118¶¢ Bemis118¿¢ Arco Thunder118¨μ inside, dropped back 12
26Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¼» 1:12¿¾ 2 lMcl 50000 40-28 3 6 6»¡ 8¿£ 9¶½ 10¶º¡ De La Cruz W 120 12.60 Midnight Whirl120¡ Igniting Embers120¨© Huckaby120«¬ mid pack, no rally 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 49/99 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.1b 107/195 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 91/130 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4hg 74/141

7
5-1 Orange

Chief Valor 46 (L)
B.g.3 Mitole - Cleopatra's Finest by Smart Strike, KY
White, Orange Diamonds, Orange Sleeves

44 $15,000 Own: Gregory A Pelzel, Philip L Head and Buddy Lear
Trn: Cameron Milligan (17-3-2-2)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (65-6-6-5) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,232 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,342 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $957

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,232
20Feb26 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¾¾ 1:46¹º 3 Mcl 24000 (24-20) 42 63-56 1 3¸ 5¶£ 6º 5½ 5¿¢ Asmussen K J 122 bfL 22.60 Timberline122¶¢ Dreamofyou122º¢ Most Amazing122¸¢ rail,angled1/4,6p lane 10
05Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :46¶º 1:11¾º 3 Mcl 50000 34 77-39 3 5 4¹¡ 6º¡ 7¼¢ 10¶¼£ Asmussen K J 122 bfL 35.20 McFasty122¸ Camino122¨μ Brosnan122¸ track inside, yielded 11
04Jan26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46¹» 1:12^¶ 3 Mcl 50000 80-58 9 3 4£ 4¶¢ 6¸¢ 5½ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 23.10 Extract's Arrow115¸¡ Wilburton120º¢ Like and Subscribe120¨μ pressed 4w,weakened 9
06Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¸ 2 Mcl 30000-c ---20 4 6 10¶º 11¶¹ 11¶» 9¶¾¢ Elliott S 118 6.40 Koschei122¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¡ Kartwheel Kirby118¶¢ outrun 11

Claimed by Pelzel, Gregory Alan, Head, Philip Lee and Lear, Buddy from Gase Benjamin for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 279/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 116/154 27 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:06.3b 18/18

8
6-1 Pink

Maxxus 50 (L)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Super Divine by Divine Park, KY
White, Black Blocks, Pink Double 'T' in Lime Frame, Black Sleeves

52 $15,000 Own: Triton Thoroughbreds LLC (Ted Bowman)
Trn: Ron Moquett (108-6-14-16)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $243 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,160
Life: 5 0 0 0 $5,858 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,774

Track: 2 0 0 0 $636
14Feb26 OP2 fts 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46º¼ 1:12¸º 3 Mcl 30000 49 94-37 4 4 1«¬ 4¶£ 8½¡ 12¶¼¢ Roman E A 121 bL 4.80 Lil Trick111¨μ Mr. Goodtime121¹£ Crypto Cory121¶¢ vied btwn 2p, gave way 12
27Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:11½¿ 2 Mcl 50000 49 58-67 11 8 8»¢ 7º£ 6¼£ 6º¡ Mendoza A 115» 9.30 Highly Connected120¶¢ Prime Suspect120«¬ McFasty120¶ mid pack 3w,even drive 11
29Oct25 CD7 sys 7fº^ :23º» :47½½ 1:26¼¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 46 86-30 4 4 3¡ 3¡ 8¶¶ 10¸»¢ Morales E 119 35.51 Big Apple Patrick119¸ Gnome119¸ Turnback119º vied 2wbtw,faded 5/16 10
18Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :45¸¹ 1:10¹¿ 2 ½Msw 92000 89-65 10 5 3¸ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 7¶¶¡ Saez L 119 5.69 Super Kick119»£ Chayton119¨μ Project Ace119¸ stalked 4-5p,gave way 12
23Aug25 Elp3 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :46¶¿ 1:05^¼ 2 Msw 100000 46-61 4 9 8º£ 7º¢ 6º¢ 5½¡ Morales E 119 11.78 Nine Ball119£ Inordinary119«¬ Stormforged120¶¢ bt slw/brshd,5p,mvd up 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50b 47/75 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 13/63 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 124/301 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 71/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Empire Ranch will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance AR GOLF SUPERINTENDENT

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In One Of Their Last Two Starts. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since October 13, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Ravin's Town 79 (L)
B.g.5 Mo Town - Dance Play by Malibu Moon, ON
Blue, White "RAP"

78 Own: Equi-Venture Stable (Eric Abramson) and Robert Proul
Trn: Dan Ward (41-5-1-5)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,600 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $11,850
2025: 8 0 2 1 $18,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $838
Life: 19 3 6 2 $99,918 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $33,908

Track: 7 1 1 1 $32,488
13Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45¹¾ 1:10»¶ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 73 91-88 2 6 4£ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Saez L 119 bL 4.90 Ravin's Town119«¬ Ben Franklin119¡ Fifth Avenue121¸ ins-3p,bid1/4,up,held 11
28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:11¹½ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 72 89-79 6 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Huckaby R 112½ bL *2.70 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ long duel, missed 10

Claimed by Equi-Venture Stable and Proulx, Robert from Haran Thoroughbreds LLC and Brittingham, Carl for $10,000, Haran John - Trainer
12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¸ 1:10»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 52-79 10 2 5º 3¸ 2¶ 3¹¡ Huckaby R 114» bfL 4.70 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town114¨μ 4w bid, hung 10
23Oct25 Haw2 ft u 5K»^ :21½¾ :44¾¸ 1:03¼¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd 63 94-81 2 1 1¹¡ 1º 1¸ 2¶¡ Mojica O 122 bfL *1.20 Baladine122¶¡ Ravin's Town122¾¢ King Anthony122¶»£ rail, tired 4
30Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :22¶^ :45º¿ 1:03ºº 3g Alw 36000nw3/L 68 84-69 3 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2» 4¶¸¢ Burgos A 122 bfL 14.00 Gold Sweep122¶¶¡ Rocket Hoss122¡ Sweet Fantasy119¨μ vied3p,no response 5
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.2b 7/10 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.3b 114/118 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 75/90

2
15-1 White

Vdaytothetenacious 69 (L)
B.h.5 Midshipman - Battaleys by Speightstown, OH
Blue, Blue 'P' on Gray Diamond, Blue Diamonds Band Sleeves

73 Own: Kim A. Puhl
Trn: Owner (46-2-2-6)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (93-4-7-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 4 0 0 $87,147 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $42,474
Life: 9 4 1 0 $99,895 Distance: 6 3 1 0 $76,667

Track: 1 0 0 0 $310
05Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46^» 1:11^½ 4g Clm 10000cnd-c 74 68-51 9 5 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 6¶^ 6¶»£ Saez L 118 L 3.90 Cape Trafalgar118¶¡ String Theory108¸£ Unload118£ stalk4p, gave way lane 9

Claimed by Puhl Kim A. from Bakke James J. for $10,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer
27Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸½ :45»½ 1:10º¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 79 100-69 7 4 4º 6½ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ Lanerie C J 120 L 10.86 Turn Up the Trees120¶£ Pair of Socks118¹£ Just Deal118¶¡ chased 4p,wknd 6p1/4 7
19Sep25 Btp5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :45½¼ 1:17¸¶ 3g lAlw 27000 76-78 4 3 3¨μ 3¨μ 4¶£ 5½ Bracho J A 123 L 2.20 Stage Name123º¢ Ekati's Way123¡ Startdfromdabottom123¶£ vied3w, weakened1/8 6
25Mar25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¿» :46º½ 1:12¹» 3g lAlw 36200nw4/L 71-87 3 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¾¢ Bracho J A 126 L *.05 Vdaytothetenacious126¾¢ Run Red Run124¿ Knock Wood124»¡ as rider pleased 6
03Mar25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¾½ :45¿¾ 1:10¶^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 60-90 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1½¢ Bracho J A 126 L *.30 Vdaytothetenacious126½¢ Reigning Dream124¶ Fourdatesforhoco120¶£ as rider pleased 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 16/17 13 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 24/26 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 108/154 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130

3
3-1 Blue

Prayforpeace 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Liam's Map - Star Pearl by Tapit, KY
Black, White 'J D', White Chevrons on Sleeves

80 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (75-11-15-9)

DAVID CABRERA (64-4-4-11) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,987 Turf: 14 1 0 4 $54,289
2025: 10 1 0 4 $31,963 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $7,195
Life: 44 8 1 10 $244,313 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $68,133

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,487
19Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :45½¾ 1:11^» 4g Clm 10000nw2/6mx-c 73 74-80 7 4 5¸¡ 3¶ 4¨μ 1¶¡ Mendoza A 116» L 6.40 Prayforpeace116¶¡ Lord Majesty124¶£ Optimal Courage118¨©wbump st, 4-6p, up 1/16 9

Claimed by JD Thoroughbreds LLC from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Desperado Racing, LLC for $10,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
06Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :46^» 1:11»¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25) 79 60-44 10 7 4»¡ 8¾¡ 12¸¶ 12¸^¢ Esquivel E 118 L 7.60 Eglise118¨μ Payne118¸£ Chiringo113¸¢ wbump st, off pace 5p 12
13Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:10½¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 82 70-94 6 6 6º 5¸¢ 5º 5¸¡ Saez L 121 fL 3.50 Lundberg121¨μ American Xperiment121¡ Payne121¶ wbother,early steady 10

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Desperado Racing, LLC from Ashford Karon for $30,000, Ashford, Jr. H. Ray - Trainer
27Sep25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22»» :45º½ 1:15½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/9m 81 62-96 1 1 2¡ 2¶ 1» 1½¢ Diego I V 122 fL *2.90 Prayforpeace122½¢ Soul Sacrifice122¶£ Team Gormley122£ stalk inside,drew away 8
01Sep25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :45½¶ 1:09½¸ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x 49-89 5 3 3º 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¢ Bacon T W 120 fBL 7.50 Lil Screecher117¡ Captivated Drama125£ Prayforpeace120¹¡ track pce,3wd str bid 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50b 47/75 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.3b 31/53 13 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/10 31 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 8/18

4
9-5 Yellow

Jackman 78 (L)
Ch.g.8 Munnings - Richwood by Congrats, KY
Black Gold Horse Head Emblem Gold Stripe on Sleeves

83 Own: Jose Altamirano
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (23-1-4-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,423
2025: 9 2 0 2 $57,183 Off (Dirt): 8 4 4 0 $187,898
Life: 57 17 10 9 $592,909 Distance: 41 14 7 6 $507,595

Track: 23 10 6 2 $386,937
15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾^ :22»º :46¸¶ 1:10½¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/6mx-c 78 76-93 4 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1» Vazquez R A 124 bL *1.00 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨μ City of Clouds124¸ 2-4p,cue3/16,kick away 12

Claimed by Altamirano Jose from Guidry Timothy C. for $8,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¸ 1:10»» 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 76 62-87 6 3 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Vazquez R A 119 bL *2.80 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town 114¨μ 3w bid btwn,drew clr 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Concord Racing, LLC for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
29Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :46^¹ 1:04½¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 74 18-65 8 9 10¶^ 10¶^ 7¶^ 7¶^¡ Elliott S 122 bL 6.10 Berry Mischievous118¶¢ Baseball Politics122¡ Bling Mountain122¸£ unhurried, no threat 10
09Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :44¼» 1:03^¿ 3g Clm 10000 74 24-81 2 6 7½ 5º 3» 3¹ Asmussen E 120 bL *2.00 Luv to Win120¹ Slick Country Boy120«¬ Jackman120¶ rallied, 3w, gaining 9
26Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:10º¸ 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 77 54-67 4 3 4º 6»£ 6»£ 6¿¢ Elliott S 124 bL 5.70 Gunflash124¸¡ Zavala124«¬ J. P. Race124¸¡ 2w, shuffled back turn 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 3F my :39b 7/9 2 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 4/6 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 34/126

5
12-1 Green

Cape Trafalgar 73 (L)
Ch.r.7 Lord Nelson - Goldrush Girl by Political Force, KY
Black Red Cross Sashes, White Skull Emblem, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

81 Own: Vinney Pigue
Trn: Danele Durham (19-0-2-1)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (57-5-1-6) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $55,047 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $45,520
Life: 21 5 4 5 $312,937 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $51,755

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,910
19Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :45½¾ 1:11^» 4g Clm 10000nw2/6mx-c 75 64-64 8 2 7º 8¸¡ 8» 8½¢ Asmussen E 124 bL 2.30 Prayforpeace116¶¡ Lord Majesty124¶£ Optimal Courage118¨© wbump st, 4p, no threat 9

Claimed by Pigue Vinney from Brewster Clark O. for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
05Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46^» 1:11^½ 4g Clm 10000cnd 75 68-86 1 4 5¶£ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¶¡ Asmussen E 118 bL *2.40 Cape Trafalgar118¶¡ String Theory108¸£ Unload118£ 3-4p,bid1/4,edge clear 9
12Nov25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23¸¹ :46¶¹ 1:17º¶ 3g Clm 16000-c 76 62-64 6 5 3¡ 3¸ 4º 5¾¢ Torres C A 120 bL *1.82 Sutherland120¡ Born Flawless120º¢ Chryso Alogo120¸¢ wbmpd/checkd st,4w,wknd 8

Claimed by Brewster Clark O. from Foster Family Racing, Williams, Darris J., Caves, Mackie and Oliphant, Bobby for $16,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
07Jun25 CD3 gd 7K»^ :23»½ :47¶¾ 1:28¿º 4g Clm 62500-v 75-94 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 3º¡ Moncada I 113» bfL 7.02 Miles Ahead118¶ Classic Legacy118¹¡ Cape Trafalgar113£ ins winnr-2p,lastd shw 6
12Apr25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22½¶ :45¼¹ 1:17¹¾ 4g Clm 40000-c 67-93 2 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.26 Cape Trafalgar118¶£ Tagliatelle118¶ Shape Note120£ ins foe,clear 1/8,held 9

Claimed by Foster Family Racing, Williams, Darris J., Caves, Mackie and Oliphant, Bobby from Peachtree Stable for $40,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.2b 157/195 6 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 5/10

6
9-2 Black

Boat Song 73 (L)
Ch.g.7 American Freedom - Desert Flight by Maria's Mon, KY
Gold, Silver 'BBR'. Silver Blocks on Sleeves

84 Own: Kenny Jensen, Brandon Bullinger, William Bullinger an
Trn: Kenny Jansen (2-0-0-0)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (109-13-6-12) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $39,070 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,356
Life: 30 3 5 2 $146,019 Distance: 23 2 4 2 $110,244

Track: 12 2 0 2 $79,576
26Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¼ 1:10½º 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 75 59-86 6 8 6¶¢ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Carmona S 118 bfL *3.00 Lightning Struck118¡ Midnight Majesty118£ Boat Song118¶£ wslow st, 2p, 5p upper 8

Claimed by Jensen, Kenny, Bullinger, Brandon, Bullinger, William and Rowe, Stephanie from Mentz John for $12,500, Robertson McLean - Trainer
11Oct25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:04¹¹ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 74 79-84 8 5 6¸¢ 6¸£ 5º¢ 4¼¢ Gomez K 122 bfL 10.40 Souper Tuscan119¹ Canuto121¶¡ Eastbostonbenny125¶£ 3-5w,improved late 8
14Sep25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22º¹ :45½¼ 1:11»º 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 71-79 9 8 9º 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5º Gomez K 121 bfL 4.40 Optical Bijou125£ Eastbostonbenny125¸¡ Runyonesque121£ wslow, trail, improved 9
30Aug25 Del7 ft 5K¼º :21¿^ :45¾¶ 1:04º¸ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 83-96 6 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ Gomez K 121 bfL 6.40 De Angelo121¶ Boat Song121¨μ Genghis121£ 3,4-w, steady effort 6
13Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¾ :45¼¸ 1:11¼¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 84-91 6 3 4¸¡ 4¨μ 4¸¢ 2£ Hernandez J A 121 bL 6.20 Neon Sign121£ Boat Song121¶£ Frosty the Giant121¡ press, lostgrnd, imprv 6
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 4/21 9 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 1/2 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 29/61 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04b 32/38

7
5-1 Orange

Lightning Struck 73 (L)
B.g.7 Practical Joke - Stone Hope by Grindstone, KY
Gray, Red "FR" and Horseshoe in Black Diamond, Gray Bar on Black Sleeve

79 Own: Francisco Rodriguez
Trn: Ike Green (16-1-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (133-16-18-14) 119»

2026: 3 1 1 0 $22,600 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,784
2025: 13 2 2 1 $78,696 Off (Dirt): 12 1 3 1 $71,944
Life: 57 10 13 6 $351,678 Distance: 37 7 8 4 $236,881

Track: 20 3 3 1 $107,991
26Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¼ 1:10½º 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 70 67-89 2 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 5.70 Lightning Struck118¡ Midnight Majesty118£ Boat Song118¶£ vied3-2p,dug in gamely 8

Claimed by Rodriguez Francisco from Asmussen Steven M. for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
13Feb26 Hou7 ft 7fº¾ :23»º :46^¶ 1:22¾^ 3g Roc 80-66/36500cnd 68 46-76 3 6 4¶¢ 7»¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¹¢ Wiseman I 122 bL 14.00 Dimatic123£ Old Homestead124¨μ Blue Light124¶¢ brief spd, faded 7
09Jan26 Hou3 ft 5fº^ :21½¶ :45¸¸ :57¿» 3g Clm 20000 71 64-76 3 3 4º 4º¡ 3º 2¶ Asmussen E 121 bL 3.00 Classic Moment123¶ Lightning Struck121º¢ Northvale Road121«¬ sttld2w,rally,gain2nd 4
21Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^¹ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 20000 73 72-79 3 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5¼ 6¼¢ Asmussen E 119 bL 7.80 Aaron119¸¢ Sir Sterling121¹ Holiday House124¨μ no response inside 8
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 75 75-64 1 8 6º£ 7¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶¡ Ortiz J L 120 bL 14.78 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ ins,2-6p btw1/8,mildly 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 5/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #1 RAVIN'S TOWN and #4 JACKMAN are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 3-7)

3 Oaklawn Park
Claiming PRIBOY COMMEMORATIVE CUP

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 3
Lbs. A Race Since October 13, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $32,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Dozen Diamonds 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Twelve Jewels by Yes It's True, KY
Blue, Silver Lineman Emblem in Horseshoe, Blue Horseshoe Stripe on Silver Sleeves

81 $32,000 Own: Robert Garrett
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (75-11-15-9)

DAVID CABRERA (64-4-4-11) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480 Turf: 10 2 0 1 $108,481
2025: 7 0 0 4 $30,815 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 0 4 $147,998 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $93,969

Track: 1 0 0 0 $480
13Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45½¾ 1:10»¶ 4gk Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 69 85-76 8 3 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5»¡ Hernandez I 118 bfL *2.30 Tizntshelovely118¡ Misty Muppet124¶¢ She's Not a Joke118¸¡ up close 4-6p, left ld 9
28Nov25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22»¹ :45¶¸ 1:16º¿ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 75 84-86 8 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3¹¢ Geroux F 120 bfL 8.96 Miss Elle118¸ Miss Ellary120¶¢ Dozen Diamonds120¶£ brk out,3w,chsd,outkck 8
16Nov25 CD4 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¾ 1:12»¿ 1:42º» 3gk Clm 80000cnd 76 102-82 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ 9¶^¢ Geroux F 121 bfL 8.28 Good Long Cry118¹¡ Classy'n Connected121£ Bread to Run118¡ ins,headed 1/4,tired 9
16Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22ºº :45¶¼ 1:24¿º 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 72 55-79 5 7 7¼ 3¼ 2¹ 3¹ Geroux F 121 bfL 5.87 Golden Irish118¸£ She's Not a Joke121¨μ Dozen Diamonds121¶£ gaind 4-5p,chsd,caught 8
22Jun25 CD7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :48¾¸ 1:13ºº 1:43^¾ 3gk Clm 50000cnd-c 64-84 4 3¸¡ 6º 5¸¢ 5¹£ 3¶¡ Machado L 124 bfL *1.17 Steampunk124¶¡ Cha Cha Chukka124«¬ Dozen Diamonds124¹¡ 2p,angle6p str,kept on 6

Claimed by Garrett Robert from Batchelor Joanne for $50,000, Oliver Victoria H. - Trainer
25Apr25 Kee5 yl p¶^ 1m¶»¼ :48¼¸ 1:14^¸ 1:38»¾ 4gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 109-89 6 5º 6¹¢ 6¹£ 7º¡ 9¼¢ Beschizza A 118 bfL 52.52 Sweet Rebecca118¨μ Deep Satin118¸¡ Partir118¶¢ bmpd btw,3p,no kck btw 12
20Mar25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¶ 1:13¸¾ 1:41¾¿ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 78-82 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3º Dettori L 120 bfL 10.40 Nineteenamendment120¸¢ Tito's Calling120¶£ Dozen Diamonds120¸ led,2p,gave way 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 6/50 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.4b 2/63 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.3b 2/26 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 33/63

2
20-1 White

Aintnoshakin Kid 62 (L)
B.f.4 Pataky Kid - Aintnoshakin by Cross Traffic, IA
Purple, Purple 'LC' on Black Ball

62 $32,000 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (29-0-1-0)

RONNIE HUCKABY (76-2-3-2) 111½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $362 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 0 $46,776 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 1 $89,382 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,040
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 30000 (35-30)nw1/3mx 64 55-53 5 11 9º 11»¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¾£ Triana, Jr. A 118 bhL 150.90 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl119¶¢ broke back, no factor 12
20Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:10½¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 65 59-71 7 6 8»¢ 8º¢ 8¾ 8¶^£ Triana, Jr. A 117 bL 88.00 Nerazurri117¹¡ Ma Rae's Girl119¶ Feasible122¸£ no menace off rail 8
27Sep25 Prm13 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47»» 1:11¸º 1:42¼¸ 3 klStk - IaBrdsOakB - 100k 65 78-62 1 1«¬ 5¹¡ 7½ 5¾ 5¶» Huckaby R 116 bhB 74.30 Kanojo120¾ Jackie Sparrow118¡ Esperanza's Spirit118¶£ savd grnd,no threat 8
15Sep25 Prm6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¿ :45½¶ 1:10¼¶ 3gklAlw 46519nw1$/x 62-57 3 3 3¶ 4¶ 5¹¡ 4¼ Huckaby R 117» bhBL 7.20 Jackie Sparrow122¹¡ Miss Mingo117¡ Kanjeng122¸ up close,vied,flatned 5
23Aug25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :48¾» 1:13¼» 1:39¸» 3gklAlw 46426nw1$/x 62-69 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Huckaby R 115» bhBL 14.00 Esperanza's Spirit120£ Jackie Sparrow115¶£ Addy Up115¶£ vied insde,kept on 6
01Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47º¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38½¿ 3gklAlw 46426nw1$/x 70-42 1 3¹ 4¹ 4¶¡ 5¿ 5¶¾¡ Gonzalez E 120 bhBL 5.10 Glad Von D119¸ Jackie Sparrow116¶¢ Esperanza's Spirit120¿£ urged 3wd far tn,empty 6
18Jul25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :48¹» 1:13¸¿ 1:39½º 3gklClm 50000nw2/L 65-67 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Bacon T W 120 bhBL *.30 Aintnoshakin Kid120¨μ She's Solid Silver124¶ Stella Bella124¸ shook clr 3/16p,held 7
Workout(s): a26 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/8 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 4/15 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/44 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 15/36

3
3-1 Blue

Rando 74 (L)
Ch.f.4 Vino Rosso - Gas Station Sushi by Into Mischief, KY
White and Blue Halves

70 $32,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (201-33-23-18)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (107-19-14-9) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 10 1 3 1 $74,205 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $35,136
Life: 15 2 3 1 $110,761 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $34,145

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47¿½ 1:13¼» 1:40¸¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 71 62-77 7 7¼¢ 8½ 8¹ 4¶ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 120 bL *.50 Mysidehustle122¶¢ Rando120¶¡ Can't Zap This122¸£ rallied, 6w, gaining, 9
13Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¿¾ 1:10¼¸ 1:35¿» 3 k Clm 40000 73 59-83 2 7¼¡ 6º 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Concepcion A 118 bL 7.74 Spying118¨μ Rando118¹ Surprise118»¡ bmpd,ins,rail bid,duel 8
29Oct25 CD6 sys 1mº^ :48¹^ 1:14¶¿ 1:40¹¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 71 49-52 5 10º¡ 11» 8¾ 9¿¡ 8¶»¡ Elliott J 118 bfL 9.20 Curlin's Magic122¸ Aggro118¸ Wits and Wagers122¨μ tight btw early, 5wd 12

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Warpool Julie E. for $20,000, Warpool Michael Shane - Trainer
11Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¶^ 1:10º¹ 1:35º½ 3gk Str 30000nw1$/x 48-61 9 9»£ 9¼ 8½ 7¿¡ 7¶»£ Elliott J 118 bfL 18.68 Colonial Rose122»£ Miss Ellary122º Colormecairo122¡ wbob bit/floatd st,3-6p 9
26Aug25 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¶»^ :46º» 1:10¹¿ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 62-75 1 10½¡ 10¾£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 6¿ Elliott J 118 bfL 33.90 Mo Expectations118º£ Painted Desert118¶£ Majestic Drive118£ wawk,angld4p1/4,rally 10
12Jul25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :50¹¹ 1:14º^ 1:39º¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 29-75 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2½¢ Prescott R A 118 bfL 9.00 Zaghruta118½¢ Rando118¸£ Curls Nite Out119¼ rally3p3/8,no match 5
07Jun25 CD5 gd 1mº^ :46¶» 1:10½» 1:36¾¿ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 48-75 3 5¾ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6½¡ 5¼¡ Elliott J 118 bfL 6.75 Bolt On the Rocks124º Wits and Wagers124¶ Mila Junes124¶ bump st,2-4p,no menace 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 5/19 22 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 11/17 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/17

4
15-1 Yellow

Esperanza's Spirit 73 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mor Spirit - Esperanza by Rockport Harbor, IA
Red, Black Horse Emblem with Black Diamonds

72 $32,000 Own: Ted Griffieon and Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Lynn Chleborad (29-0-1-0)

TYLER W. BACON (130-11-14-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 3 $105,569 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 5 $125,006 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,321

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,838
21Dec25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:45¸^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 75 48-71 3 11¼¢ 10» 11¼¡ 11¶» 10¶»¢ Bacon T W 117 hL 42.70 Zaghruta119¨© Kerry's Kiss122»¡ Lobby Rendezvous117¶¢ fanned 6w 1/4,no rally 11
27Sep25 Prm13 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47»» 1:11¸º 1:42¼¸ 3 klStk - IaBrdsOakB - 100k 71 75-73 7 6¹¡ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 4½ 3¾¡ Bacon T W 118 hB 12.50 Kanojo120¾ Jackie Sparrow118¡ Esperanza's Spirit118¶£ settled early,4-3wbid 8
07Sep25 Prm13 ft 1m¸½ :49»¸ 1:14^½ 1:39^^ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 42-73 5 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 5»¡ 3¹¢ Bacon T W 119 hBL *2.50 Shezawildstorm114¹¢ Bamtwentyklater119¨© Esperanza's Spirit119¶¢ track pace,4wd bid 7
23Aug25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :48¾» 1:13¼» 1:39¸» 3gklAlw 46426nw1$/x 52-76 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 1£ Bacon T W 120 hBL 1.60 Esperanza's Spirit120£ Jackie Sparrow115¶£ Addy Up115¶£ shift 3p,bid,up late 6
01Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47º¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38½¿ 3gklAlw 46426nw1$/x 65-68 6 6¼¡ 5º¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¢ Bacon T W 120 hBL *1.10 Glad Von D119¸ Jackie Sparrow116¶¢ Esperanza's Spirit120¿£ move 4p 2nd,evnly late 6
18Jul25 Prm9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¾¶ 1:14^¹ 1:43^» 3 kjStk - IAStlFilly - 70k 33-74 2 3¶ 4¸ 4¹ 2«¬ 2¶£ Bacon T W 116 hB 4.10 Kanojo120¶£ Esperanza's Spirit116» Tapitures Actor122¶¡ rail bid 3/16p,clear2d 5
20Jun25 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :47½¶ 1:13º½ 1:40¹½ 3gklAlw 46333nw1$/x 73-70 6 5¹¡ 5º¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2£ Bacon T W 120 hBL *1.30 Unspoken Truth115£ Esperanza's Spirit120¾¢ Hard Spirits120¾¢ 4wbid1/4p,clear2nd 7
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/8 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/15 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/44 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.3b 31/53

5
8-5 Green

Low Key 79 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Bernarda by Bernardini, KY
Red, White Blocks, White Bars on Sleeves

78 $32,000 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (52-7-6-6)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 115

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 0 $139,222 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,200
Life: 10 2 2 1 $152,975 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $30,722

Track: 1 0 0 0 $822
07Feb26 FG7 ft 1B¼¿ :48½º 1:13½» 1:45¸¶ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 79 46-77 6 6º¡ 5º 4£ 5¸£ 4º¢ Curtis B 120 bL 7.20 Sierra November120£ Fire Moon120«¬ Union Mist120¹¡ 4w,5-6w,flattened out 7
21Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48^¾ 1:13º¹ 1:44¼½ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 59-81 3 10¶¶ 10¾¢ 11¼¡ 8¿¡ 6¶¶£ Vazquez R A 117 bL 4.40 Miss Authentic119¸£ Floating Beauty125¸£ Adogate117¸£ off slow,swung 6w 1/4 11
14Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¼^ 1:50^½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 73 57-87 1 7¶^ 7¿¡ 6º£ 5»¢ 4¼ Ortiz J L 118 bL 3.76 Take Charge Omaha118» Ivory and Ebony118¡ Five a Side118¡ 2-3p far turn,need bid 7
26Sep25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13»½ 1:44¶» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 69 50-89 4 12¿ 12¾£ 10»¢ 4»¡ 2º Ortiz J L 118 bL *1.69 Being Myself120º Low Key118£ Union Mist122¶¢woff slow,7p1/4,rallied 12
01Sep25 Sar7 ft 1m¸½ :48¸» 1:12»» 1:38¹¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 34-78 6 10¶¶ 10¿¢ 9¿¡ 5¼£ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 bL 12.10 Cue the Duckboats120¶¢ Low Key119¨μ Fully Subscribed118£ 6w uppr, closed well 10
11Jul25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :46¶» 1:24¸^ 3 k Clm 100000 60-87 4 6 6º 6½£ 4» 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL 2.70 Low Key122¶¢ Madeline's Promise122¸¡ Always Practical122¸¢ woff 1/2 slw, up late 6
15Mar25 Cnl8 ft 1B»» :46»¾ 1:10»¿ 1:42»¶ 3 k Stk - VaOaksB - 250k 48-49 2 6¼ 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶½£ Russell S 122 b 30.10 Fondly122¡ Early On122¡ Anonima122¸ wpinch start,EQ AMB 6
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48b 11/41 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 36/86

6
9-2 Black

Mysidehustle 75 (L)
Ch.m.5 Union Rags - Crowning Affair by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, White Circled "S" and Sleeves

80 $32,000 Own: R Townsend Sparks
Trn: Scott E. Young (20-1-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $63,941 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 1 $86,403 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,531

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,531
07Feb26 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :46¼¿ 1:12^¸ 1:45»^ 4gk Alw 125000nw1$/x 76 90-79 9 9¼¢ 8¾¢ 11¶¸ 10¼ 8¿£ Triana, Jr. A 121 bL 52.00 Gowells Delight118¸ Floating Beauty124£ Vino Tiempo118¸ chase inside,no factor 12
21Dec25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:45¸^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 75 47-84 2 9»¢ 11»¡ 10¼ 6½ 4¼£ Triana, Jr. A 125 bfL 25.50 Zaghruta119¨© Kerry's Kiss122»¡ Lobby Rendezvous117¶¢ mild rally 3w 11
06Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47¿½ 1:13¼» 1:40¸¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 74 64-79 4 8½¢ 7¼¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 bfL 2.60 Mysidehustle122¶¢ Rando120¶¡ Can't Zap This122¸£ settled, 5w, driving 9
21Nov25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¹^ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸¸ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 68 72-88 2 4¿ 4¼ 5¸¢ 3¹ 3¹ Wethey Jr. F 122 bfL 6.10 Kerry's Kiss120£ So Jordan122¸¢ Mysidehustle122¨μ chased, 4w, empty late 7
11Oct25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :21¾¼ :44º¹ 1:16»¸ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 68 49-78 2 10 8¼£ 8½£ 6»¡ 5º£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 7.30 Beau Soleil120¨μ Kerry's Kiss120¹¡ Bang Bang Fury119£ bobbled, 6w, no threat 10
18Sep25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :45»¾ 1:17º¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 46-63 2 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4¶^ 4¿¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL *.80 1203 Ooh La Da Stoops124º£ Kerry's Kiss120¹¡ Tapit First118¶¢ saved ground,no menace 7
21Aug25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¸ :45¿» 1:18¼^ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 61-76 6 1 7º¢ 7¸£ 2«¬ 2«¬ Wethey Jr. F 122 bfL *1.20 1200 Just a Coed122«¬ Mysidehustle122¿ Tapit First118¸£ bid7w,closed,missed 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 38/83 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.1b 40/195

7
15-1Orange

Miwoman 68 (L)
B.m.5 Mitole - Let It Go Lady by Cherokee Run, KY
Red, White ''TD'' in White Circle, White Hoops on Sleeves

70 $32,000 Own: Anthony J. Didier
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (19-0-2-3)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (57-5-1-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 7 1 0 4 $28,445 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $30,498
Life: 17 2 3 5 $119,067 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $35,767

Track: 6 1 2 1 $82,747
13Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45½¾ 1:10»¶ 4gk Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 67 38-68 1 7 9½£ 9½£ 8½¢ 7¿¢ Bealmear J C 118 L 30.50 Tizntshelovely118¡ Misty Muppet124¶¢ She's Not a Joke118¸¡ trail rail, no impact 9
26Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22½» :46¹» 1:11¶¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 71 3-71 8 7 9¿ 9¼¢ 6¼ 3¼ Bealmear J C 120 L 11.50 Well Aware122» Sweet Music120¶ Miwoman120¨© wrank,std'd 1/4,iniside 10
20Sep25 Cby11 gd 1m½¹ :47»¿ 1:12º½ 1:39^¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 58-79 8 6¹ 4¸ 3¸ 2¸ 1«¬ Bridgmohan J V 121 L 8.80 Miwoman121«¬ Lady Astrid121¿¢ Raven's Quest121¶¢ 5-w 1st trn,3p 1/4,up 9
03Sep25 Cby7 ft 6f»¶ :21¿¿ :45¼¾ 1:13¶½ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 52-61 6 2 6¼ 6¼¡ 4º 3£ Santiago V 123 L *1.60 Twin Empire119¨μ Mary B's Legacy121¡ Miwoman123£ trail, outside, rally 6
09Aug25 Cby5 gd u 1m½¹ :47¼¾ 1:12¼^ 1:39¼¼ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 54-59 4 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 3¿¡ Santiago V 124 L 4.50 Gottotry Mischief120½ Melania T124¸¡ Miwoman124¨μ crowded start,up show 6
26Jul25 Cby3 ft 6f»¶ :22^º :44¼» 1:10¿^ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 60-71 7 3 4¹ 4¹ 3º¡ 3º£ Santiago V 124 L 14.00 Sweet Music119º£ Gottotry Mischief119«¬ Miwoman124¸¢ mid field, rallied 7
10Jul25 Cby1 gd 1m½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:39¿¼ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 54-46 2 4¹¡ 3» 3¼ 3¿ 4¶¹¢ Santiago V 124 L 1.40 Payton's Beauty119¶^£ Honorable Mischief124¶£ Hidden Spin124£ rail bid, no response 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #7 MIWOMAN is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

4 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming SIOR-RPM GROUP

equibase.com/QR

Purse $57,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Crypto Cory 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Game Winner - Socialite by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, White 'Z'

53 $50,000 Own: Robert H. Zoellner
Trn: Donnie K Von Hemel (24-1-2-7)

DAVID CABRERA (64-4-4-11) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,144 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,144 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $10,288 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,382

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,488
14Feb26 OP2 fts 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46º¼ 1:12¸º 3 Mcl 30000 53 59-64 5 7 7»¢ 7¹¢ 4» 3º Cabrera D 121 L 15.90 Lil Trick111¨μ Mr. Goodtime121¹£ Crypto Cory121¶¢ ins,angle5/16,7p upper 12
02Jan26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:45¾^ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 51 76-37 8 10¾£ 8»¢ 5»¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¸¡ Cedillo A 122 L 9.80 Western Warrior122¾ Foolish Mortal122¸ Bagg O Time118¡ bothr brk,4w move,hung 12
12Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :46º» 1:12¼º 2 Mcl 50000 48 72-41 3 4 5¹ 4¸¡ 8¾¢ 10¶¶¢ Cedillo A 120 7.20 War Munny120¶¡ Miskell120¶ Rudie Won't Fail120¶¢wtraffic 5/8,tired 3w 12
05Nov25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :47¼¼ 1:12½^ 1:44»¿ 2 Mcl 100000 48 66-49 2 6» 6¼ 7º¡ 5¶^ 4¶¾£ Cedillo A 119 27.52 Mister Punch119º£ Alghero119¶^ Reckless119º ins,3-5p2nd,mildly 8
11Oct25 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 ½Msw 85000 41-57 9 10 11»¡ 8½¢ 8¿¢ 8¶º Cedillo A 119 19.11 Sleepingonfreedom119¨μ Patriot Moon119¿¡ Non Conforming119¸¡ step slow/shied st,5p 11
18Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :45¸¹ 1:10¹¿ 2 ½Msw 92000 99-67 12 2 2¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ 6¶^£ Cedillo A 119 15.29 Super Kick119»£ Chayton119¨μ Project Ace119¸ outs winnr,chsd 3p,yld 12
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49b 11/33 25 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 20/27 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/63 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 188/301

2
12-1 White

Shances R 44 (L1)
B.g.3 Shancelot - Kitty Boo (GB) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), MN
Maroon, Yellow 'ONE BID', Yellow Slashes, Yellow Blocks on Sleeves

61 $50,000 Own: One Bid Stable (Dorothy & Steven Erban, Timothy Bald
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (25-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $20,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $20,150 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,675

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22¿º :47¾¸ 1:12^¹ 2 lStk - NthLtsFut - 75k 47-59 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 2»¢ Gallardo E 116 3.20 How Bout That Curt120»¢ Shances R116¸¡ Perfect Gamble120¶¹ pace,willingly,2d best 6
16Aug25 Cby4 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¾¸ 1:06¾¸ 2 lMsw 28000 54-63 5 3 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Hernandez I 118 *.80 Perfect Gamble118¨μ Shances R118¡ Navarre119¶¾ dueled, just missed 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 3F my :38.3b 5/9 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 27/57 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 70/95 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52b 259/301

3
4-1 Blue

Mucafaah 53 (L)
B.c.3 Charlatan - Queen's Award by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Emerald Green, Red Epaulets, Black Sleeves

51 $50,000 Own: Tagermeen Racing (Mahmud Mouni & Emad Altrablssi)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (201-33-23-18)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (65-6-6-5) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $10,268 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,223
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,223 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 4 0 1 1 $11,491 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Hou4 ft 6Kº¶ :22¾º :46¶^ 1:17½^ 3 Msw 33000 44 56-70 1 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 2º 3¹¡ Alvarez J L 122 bL *1.80 Avery Place122¨μ Zampino122¹¢ Mucafaah122» chsd ins,wtd,gain3rd 7
06Feb26 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :45¾¾ 1:03¿¼ 3 Msw 33000 43 35-45 3 6 4¸ 3¸ 2¼ 2¾£ Asmussen K J 122 bL 5.60 Clockin In122¾£ Mucafaah122¸¡ Wadi Al Kouf122¶woff slw,adv,2nd best 7
24Jan26 Hou7 mys 6f¹¶ :22»¿ :46¹^ 1:12^¸ 35 Msw 33000 35-33 3 7 7¾¡ 8¾ 8¶º 8¸^¡ Asmussen E 120 L 4.70 Brink of War123¨μ Tiz Another Bunny123¸¡ Ready and Able123º lagged, no threat 8
26Oct25 CD3 fm p 1m¹^ :49»¼ 1:14¸^ 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 64-74 8 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 6»¢ 8º¡ Geroux F 119 5.49 Forum119¡ Hamunaptra119¶ High Honors119¨μ 3-2p,3wbtw 2nd,gave wy 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 24/30 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :35.4dg 3/12 11 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/4 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 18/141

4
5-2 Yellow

Unauthorized 63 (L)
B.c.3 Maclean's Music - Cloudy Vow by Broken Vow, KY
Black, White Sash, White Emblem

74 $50,000 Own: September Farm LLC (Brooke Baker) and Storyteller R
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (17-3-4-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $11,715 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $8,882 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $20,597 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $19,882

Track: 2 0 0 1 $11,715
19Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21½¾ :45»½ 1:10»½ 3 Msw 110000 62 90-74 1 5 2¶ 4¶£ 2º 3»£ Torres C A 121 bL 6.00 Violence in Red121º¡ Biloba121¶¢ Unauthorized121¶¢ ins,3p lane,even show 8
02Jan26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 51 72-69 10 6¼ 6¹¡ 5¹£ 5»£ 6½ Vazquez R A 120 L 7.70 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£ woff slow,3w, even str 11
12Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21½¶ :44»¼ 1:10¹½ 2 Msw 100000 64-74 7 6 8º£ 7¼¡ 8»¢ 5º£ Machado L 119 4.36 Great White119¸¢nCanterville119¶¡nGhetto Fancy119¶¡ evenly, no response 12
14Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 120000 89-79 12 1 9º£ 7º 6º£ 4»¡ Gaffalione T 119 6.90 Sure to Appeal119¸ Prize Pick119¡ Tiz Authority119¹wbobbled st,5-7p,imprvd 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48b 3/75 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 18/75 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 29/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 124/301

5
7-2 Green

Brosnan 60 (L)
Ch.c.3 Charlatan - Surrender Now by Morning Line, KY
Maroon White :"W S " Emblem White Bars on Sleeves

63 $50,000 Own: James Sherwood
Trn: Steven Asmussen (201-33-23-18)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (107-19-14-9) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $6,250 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,775
2025: 4 0 2 0 $18,081 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $24,331 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $9,000

Track: 3 0 0 1 $9,000
05Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :46¶º 1:11¾º 3 Mcl 50000 59 100-71 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸¢ Asmussen E 122 bL 6.30 McFasty122¸ Camino122¨μ Brosnan122¸ 2p,dug in,yielded1/16 11
04Jan26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46¹» 1:12^¶ 3 Mcl 50000 57 85-44 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 7¶¹¡ Rosario J 120 bL *.50 Extract's Arrow115¸¡ Wilburton120º¢ Like and Subscribe120¨μ pace inside,gave way 9
27Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:11½¿ 2 Mcl 50000 51 93-72 7 2 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 4¸¢ Asmussen E 120 b 11.30 Highly Connected120¶¢ Prime Suspect120«¬ McFasty120¶ duel turn, faltered 11
13Nov25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45»¹ 1:04¹¾ 2 Msw 38000 54 90-64 1 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2º 2½¢ Asmussen E 119 b 2.00 Chad Allan118½¢ Brosnan119¨μ Cool Agent120¾¡ pace inside, held 2nd 7
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 80-68 1 4 5¸ 6¹¡ 8» 8½ Asmussen K J 119 15.13 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© ins,wait,chased,no bid 12
05Sep25 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¼¼ :45¹¿ :57¾¶ 2 Msw 32000 81-56 8 2 4£ 4¶ 1¡ 2¶£ Asmussen K J 120 *2.80 Uncle Bucky120¶£ Brosnan120¶£ Tazzy120¨μ vied4w,bid1/8,caught 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 114/141

6
6-1 Black

Rochester 43 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Street Sense - Medaglia d'Argento by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Burgundy, Gold Epaulets

55 $50,000 Own: Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett) and Robert La
Trn: Ron Moquett (108-6-14-16)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (124-16-19-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $8,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $8,150 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $650
27Dec25 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48¹º 1:13»¼ 1:39ºº 2 ½Moc 75000-N 66-44 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 7¾¢ 9¶¼£ Saez L 120 b 3.60 Six String Prince115¨μ Race Ready120½ Candy Cane Crain120«¬ pressd,pulled,gave way 9
05Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22^¾ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 2 Mcl 150000 71-60 2 7 6»¡ 5¹¡ 3º 3½ Torres J A 119 b 54.75 Zun Day119¹£ Mayweather119¹¢ Rochester119¸£ wjostld st,5p upr,wllng 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 39/65 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.2b 66/81 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 37/46

7
3-1 Orange

Prime Suspect 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Ocean Breeze by Curlin, KY
Black, Gold "JLK" in Gold Circle, Black & Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

71 $50,000 Own: James Keplin
Trn: Ike Green (16-1-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,886 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $19,604 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $23,490 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $17,700

Track: 3 0 1 0 $14,886
01Mar26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :48¶½ 1:13^¸ 1:44¾¹ 3 Msw 110000 63 64-66 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¶¢ Vazquez R A 122 L 73.30 Gethsemane122¶¢ Banksy's122¶ Baby Vino122¡ stalk 4-3p, retreated 11
06Feb26 OP1 ft 1m¼^ :47¾¹ 1:13»¸ 1:40ºº 3 Mcl 75000-c 57 87-76 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¡ 4¹¢ Torres C A 121 L *3.10 Reckless121¨μ Candy Cane Crain121¸¡ Razor Tap121¡ 2p, roused1/4, fade1/8 12

Claimed by Kemplin James from RED TR-Racing LLC for $75,000, Shorter Aaron - Trainer
27Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:11½¿ 2 Mcl 50000 52 80-74 2 5 3¸ 5¶£ 4¶£ 2¶¢ Torres C A 120 14.30 Highly Connected120¶¢ Prime Suspect120«¬ McFasty120¶wbother brk,traffic 1/4 11
05Dec25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :46»¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¹º 2 Msw 100000 46 64-59 9 8¿¡ 8¿ 8¿¢ 10½¡ 10¶½ Leparoux J R 119 9.81 Khetam119¸ Ravenous119¡ Boss' Deed119¹¢ wnever menaced 11
31Oct25 CD10 ft 6f»^ :22½¹ :46½^ 1:12º» 2 Mcl 50000-c 81-72 4 2 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¹ Geroux F 119 *.48 Fulmine119¶¡ Boss' Deed119¶¡ Prime Suspect119»£ bmp,stalk 3p,chs,yield 8

Claimed by RED TR-Racing LLC from Gary and Mary West for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
26Sep25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22º^ :45¾º 1:18¶½ 2 Msw 120000 100-71 3 5 3¡ 3¨μ 5» 7½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 2.79 Tripp's Promise119¨μ Our Moneyman119¶¡ Mister Landry119¹¡ 3wbtw,bid,tight,faded 12
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/10 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.3b 44/53 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 6/24 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 23/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-5-3 OP-03/13/2026-4

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Oaklawn Park
Claiming WILD BUNCH CLASSIC

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 13, 2025
Allowed 3 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

(P.P.5)
Red

Texas Cyclone 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Vekoma - Sweet Temper by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Gold 'X' in Gold Spade, White Sleeves

57 $12,500 Own: A Buck LLC (Alan Buck) & Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (
Trn: John F. Haran (74-4-10-6)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (109-13-6-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $448 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $22,120
2025: 10 1 2 0 $30,343 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 0 $30,791 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,323

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,671
21Feb26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :47»¹ 1:13¶^ 1:45º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 62 87-67 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 5¾£ PadronBarcenas J 123 bfL 12.90® Tis Charming123¶¢ Wind Rider120¨μ Promissione123¨μ ins,lost lead3/16,fade 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 51/57 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.3b 2/75 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/44 18 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 3/9

1a
10-1

(P.P.12)
Red

Skibidi Rizz 42 (L)
Ch.g.4 Nyquist - Sinwaan by Into Mischief, KY
Purple, Gold 'CMS' on Purple and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

43 $12,500 Own: Clabar Mor Stables LLC (Michael J Ryan) & Haran Tho
Trn: John F. Haran (74-4-10-6)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (26-1-3-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $444 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,210
2025: 12 1 0 1 $20,762 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,567
Life: 14 1 0 1 $21,206 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $16,244

Track: 7 0 0 1 $6,109
21Feb26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :47»¹ 1:13¶^ 1:45º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 44 75-33 9 4¹ 4¹¡ 6º¡ 10¶¹ 10¹^¡ Mendoza A 118» bL 12.90® Tis Charming123¶¢ Wind Rider120¨μ Promissione123¨μ stalk 4p, retreat lane 10
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/9 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 33/301 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 24/38 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 122/153

2
5-1

(P.P.6)
White

Fast Joker 58 (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - My Lucky Spell by Lookin At Lucky, KY
White, White 'H' in Blue Diamond

64 $12,500 Own: JD Thoroughbreds (Jackie Slawson) and Roger Casey
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (75-11-15-9)

DAVID CABRERA (64-4-4-11) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 6 0 0 1 $12,575 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $15,767
Life: 10 1 0 1 $39,790 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $10,137

Track: 6 0 0 1 $16,637
08Feb26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :46½¾ 1:12¸º 1:45º^ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 58 58-47 9 9¼£ 9¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶½ 10¸¶¢ Espinoza A 121 bL 12.20 Brilliant Man121¶¡ Promissione121½¡ Heavenly Deacon118¨© rated 5p, never threat 12

Claimed by JD Thoroughbreds and Casey, Roger from Brown, Danny, Brown, Charis and Compton Racing, LLC for $12,500, Compton Greg - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 5/30 a24 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36b 1/9 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:06b 61/61 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05b 57/62

2b
5-1

(P.P.8)
White

Higginsville 64 (L)
Ch.g.5 Not This Time - Lady Soul by Speightstown, KY
Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

72 $12,500 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) & Joey Keith
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (75-11-15-9)

JANE ELLIOTT (38-2-1-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $292 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $21,525
2025: 5 1 1 1 $22,260 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $7,303
Life: 15 1 2 3 $52,677 Distance: 6 0 1 3 $29,910

Track: 6 0 1 1 $17,742
14Feb26 OP11 sys 6f¾^ :21¿½ :45»¶ 1:10¶¿ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L 58 41-65 2 9 9¾ 10¶^ 11¶º 11¶º£ Elliott J 121 L 27.30 Two Seven O114º¡ Pride's Prince121¶ Mitty's Griddy121¶¢ inside, never menaced 11
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 11/30 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 6/44 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.4b 165/195 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 3/154

3
4-1

(P.P.1)
Blue

Phenomenal Dream 67 (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Sierra Squall by Grand Slam, KY
Aqua, Purple 'DH', Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

69 $12,500 Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano & Mitchell Veal
Trn: Aaron Shorter (28-1-1-2)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,266 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $11,300
2025: 9 1 1 4 $31,235 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $16,229
Life: 30 1 2 7 $73,035 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,646

Track: 14 0 2 3 $29,044
21Feb26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :47»¹ 1:13¶^ 1:45º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67 39-78 6 10¶¾ 10¶º 9¼ 5¸ 4¶£ Arrieta F 123 bL 7.90 Tis Charming123¶¢ Wind Rider120¨μ Promissione123¨μwslow st,2p,angle6p upr 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:02b 8/53 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 20/38

4
3-1

(P.P.2)
Yellow

Scottish Storm 67 (L)
B.g.5 Mitole - Warm Breeze by Street Sense, KY
Lime, Purple "MRL" Diagonally Front & Back, Purple & Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $12,500 Own: Michael Lipton
Trn: Greg Compton (58-3-2-3)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $785 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 1 $77,658 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 1 $80,633 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,138

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,435
19Feb26 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :47½º 1:12^^ 1:44¸¹ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L 72 67-61 3 6¹¡ 5º¡ 7¶¸ 7¶º 7¸^ Vazquez R A 123 L 4.80 Bourbon Society123¶£ City of Angels123¶ Weaponized123«¬ chased off rail,weaken 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2hg 13/21 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 86/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 158/301 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 19/153

5
8-1

(P.P.3)
Green

Skyler 67 (L)
B.g.6 Cross Traffic - My Blue Sky by Sky Mesa, KY
Blue, White Chevrons, Blue 'F' on Orange Ball

66 $12,500 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn Foster)
Trn: Eric N. Foster (14-2-0-2)

AMIR MENDOZA (133-16-18-14) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $409 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 3 $40,159 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,632
Life: 15 1 1 3 $47,523 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,009
22Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22»¼ :46¾^ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 64 47-72 10 7 8º¢ 7º¢ 5»£ 5¼¢ Torres J A 124 L 21.70 Coastal Breeze124º£ Woodspoint114¨© Dark Vector116¶ 3p turn, 6p1/8, no bid 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 49/99 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 41/63 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :52.4b 21/22

6
20-1

(P.P.4)
Black

Rebel Moon 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Authentic - Wicked Lick by Maclean's Music, KY
Black, White and Green Magnolia Flower, Orange and White Bars on Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: Daniel Family Farms, LLC (Jerry Daniel)
Trn: Al Cates (21-2-0-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (93-4-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $41,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $41,750 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $39,890

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,090
19Feb26 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :47½º 1:12^^ 1:44¸¹ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L 60 50-59 9 9¾¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¶½ 8¸^£ De La Cruz W 123 bL 26.20 Bourbon Society123¶£ City of Angels123¶ Weaponized123«¬ wawk st, 4p, no threat 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49hg 11/33 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 56/95 22 Jan 26 OP 3F gd :36.3b 3/14 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 95/118

7
6-1

(P.P.7)
Orange

Missing Rocks 54 (L)
B.g.4 Lookin At Lee - MacCorleot by Uncle Mo, NY
Black, Red Chevrons

64 $12,500 Own: L & N Racing LLC (Lee, Michael and Andrew Levinson)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (201-33-23-18)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (65-6-6-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $191 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,234 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 0 $51,984 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $191

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,274
08Feb26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :46½¾ 1:12¸º 1:45º^ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 61 77-52 1 3¶ 3½ 2º¡ 7¾ 9¶¾¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 6.10 Brilliant Man121¶¡ Promissione121½¡ Heavenly Deacon118¨© track 5-3p, retreated 12
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 10/19 21 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 8/13 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 15/28 4 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 12/20

8
20-1

(P.P.9)
Pink

Tucker Tiki 45 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Majestic City - Bewps by Street Boss, NY
Yellow and Blue Diamond Around Blue 'K', Blue Sleeves

40 $12,500 Own: K & K Racing Stables LLC (Kenny & Kim Adams)
Trn: Allen Milligan (34-1-3-4)

JOHAN ROSADO (65-2-9-11) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $17,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 4 1 0 0 $17,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 12500 (16-12.5) 39 72-41 5 1 2¹ 2¸¡ 5¼ 5¶¶£ Hazlewood Y 110» b 10.90 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ chased, gave way 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/10 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 13/42 9 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 10/29 3 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 4/7

9
9-2

(P.P.10)
Aqua

Gold Gunner 58 (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Miss Gold Coast by A.P. Indy, KY
Hunter Green, Black Belt

61 $12,500 Own: Carl J Deville and Jarvis Racing Stable LLC (Ronnie Ja
Trn: Kyle Deville (7-1-1-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 125

2026: 3 1 0 2 $15,300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $477
2025: 9 0 1 1 $8,811 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 12 1 1 3 $24,111 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:42¹º 4g Mcl 10000 56 42-69 4 7¹¢ 6º¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¸¢ DelCid V 124 bL *.20 Gold Gunner124¸¢ Iwannabeamachoman121£ Uninspired121¼ rail bid,3wupr,clrlate 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 16/83 5 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36.1b 2/13 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 69/79 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.2b 18/21

10
15-1

(P.P.11)
Purple

Heavenly Deacon 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Midnight Storm - Church Time by Pulpit, MN
Blue, White Diamonds on Sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Kevin J Conard and Annette Kendall
Trn: Santiago Tranquilino (15-0-0-2)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (146-17-21-19) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,304 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,653
2025: 11 1 0 2 $26,496 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $678
Life: 13 1 0 3 $29,800 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,304

Track: 6 0 0 1 $4,402
21Feb26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :47»¹ 1:13¶^ 1:45º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 55 53-67 3 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7» 7º 6¿¢ Cedillo A 120 bL 24.10 Tis Charming123¶¢ Wind Rider120¨μ Promissione123¨μ wbmp st, 5p upr, no bid 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 26/61 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 19/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
1-1a: A Buck LLC (Alan Buck) & Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran);Clabar Mor Stables LLC (Michael J Ryan) & Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran)
2-2b: JD Thoroughbreds (Jackie Slawson) and Roger Casey;JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) & Joey Keith Davis
Equipment Change: Scottish Storm will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Rebel Moon will race with Blinkers Off
L+ DENOTES #1 TEXAS CYCLONE, #1A SKIBIDI RIZZ and #6 REBEL MOON are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-9-2 OP-03/13/2026-5

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Oaklawn Park
Claiming AGC ARKANSAS

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since November 13, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January
13, 2026 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $26,000, if for $23,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Tell Me When 75 (L)
B.m.6 Midshipman - Aura Rose by Uncle Mo, KY
Purple, Purple Diamonds on Yellow Sleeves

76 $26,000 Own: Jerry A Groen
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (43-9-4-2)

TYLER W. BACON (130-11-14-12) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $23,750 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,230
2025: 9 4 3 0 $103,494 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $80,700
Life: 29 9 5 4 $370,992 Distance: 15 6 2 3 $236,707

Track: 6 3 1 0 $74,950
13Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :45¾^ 1:11^º 4gk Str 16000cnd 76 80-81 7 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1£ Saez L 121 bL *2.60 Tell Me When121£ Sombra Dorada118¶£ Edistrudis118¡ 3-2p,cue3/16,held sway 7
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 78 101-65 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3º 6¶º¢ Torres C A 121 bL 10.10 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ dueled 2p,gave way 10

Claimed by Groen Jerry A. from Sorrels Michael for $25,000, Mason Ingrid - Trainer
20Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½½ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 84-87 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ ValdezJiminez E 120 bfL 3.90 Tell Me When120¹ Cajun Doll120¶¡ Beau Soleil120¶ well handled, driving, 6
04Sep25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21¹½ :44¿¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 30000 122-81 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¢* Arrieta R 120 bfL 3.70 1136 Bling It to Me120¶ Stone Cold Lover120¶¢ Tell Me When120¶¢ dueled, 2w, weakened,PL2nd 5
26Jul25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :44¾¸ 1:09¿^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd 104-65 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¼¡ 6¶^¡*Pusac A 125 bBL 5.00 Charlee Mae120¶¢ Broken Hearts Bay120¶nDemidanu120¶¢ duel 3wd,empty lane,PL5th 6
Workout(s): a1 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :35.4b 1/20 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/65 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :52b 72/81 18 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/8

2
20-1 White

Brave Samantha 54 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Little Hidden Gem by Bodemeister, KY
Navy, red chevrons

56 $26,000 Own: Stone Bridge Farm (Jeff Prunzik) and Robert Medina
Trn: Robert Medina (25-2-3-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (146-17-21-19) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,011
2025: 10 1 0 0 $36,074 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 13 1 0 0 $47,392 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,875
05Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22º½ :45½^ 1:18¸º 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 60 46-69 5 7 10»¢ 9º¢ 6¸¢ 1¶ Rodriguez W A 122 L *2.03 Brave Samantha122¶ Dodecahedron122£ A Long Winters Nap122¸ ran on to glide past 11
21Nov25 CD4 sys 6Kº» :22º¾ :46¹¸ 1:19»¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 65 69-36 8 5 6¼ 7¼¡ 6¿¡ 6¶» Torres C A 122 bL 4.82 Lady Pippa122º¢ Cloud Number Nine122¹£ Sang124º¢ 4p turn, no menace 9
25Sep25 Haw7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶º 3gk Msw 31000 62 50-40 5 5º¡ 6¹¢ 4º 7¶¹ 7¶½ Loveberry J 121 bL *2.10 Kaia's Choice121¶¡ Roaring Vixen121¶¢ I'm Hungover121¶¡ outside,2-3p,no bid 9
06Sep25 KD5 gd p 1m¿ :45^^ 1:10º¿ 1:35ºº 3gk Msw 170000 96-54 9 5¹ 5º¢ 10º£ 9¶^ 10¶¾£ Alvarado J 120 bL 70.49 Agia Marina120¸ Don't Look Now120¹¢ Crimsonite120¶¢ wchased,3-4w,bit tight 12
18Aug25 Elp1 ft 1m¹^ :47¼^ 1:12¹¸ 1:37»¹ 3gk Msw 100000 57-62 4 6¸¡ 6¶¡ 6¹¢ 5½ 4¶¶ Torres C A 118 L 10.28 Being Myself118¨μ Sensing Flatter124¹£ Scooch Over118½ 3w btw,yielded 5w3/8 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 20/50 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 22/38 3 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :36.4b 2/15 24 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 8/19

3
10-1 Blue

Insightful Miss 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Dominus - Ric Rac by Service Stripe, KY
Gray, White Dots

77 $26,000 Own: Kelly G Duncan & Trisha Vance Duncan
Trn: Trisha Vance Duncan (7-0-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (38-2-1-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $76,667 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 0 $93,261
Life: 19 6 2 3 $194,768 Distance: 13 5 2 1 $164,637

Track: 9 2 2 1 $97,953
02May25 OP10 sys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¸¶ 1:10¾¶ 4gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 62-71 5 4 5¸¡ 8¹¢ 7¼¢ 6»£ Elliott J 124 L 7.50 Bourbon Breeze124¶¢ Music Mistress118¸¢ Dealing Justice119¶¢ 3w, no response 9
19Apr25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :45»¾ 1:10¾¸ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 79-62 2 5 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¾¡ 8¶º¡ Elliott J 124 L 12.40 Popperina117º¡ Little Blaze124£ Bennykayandsuzytoo114£ midpack inside,gve way 10
28Mar25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :45¾¿ 1:11¸¶ 4gk Clm 32000nw2/6mx 83-91 5 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1»¡ Elliott J 124 L 3.30 Insightful Miss124»¡ Lady Commander118¶£ Lady Dreamer118¶ tipped 4w1/4,drove clr 9
23Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :45¸^ 1:09»½ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 62-80 5 3 4º 3¹ 3º¡ 5¿¢ Arrieta F 124 L 15.80 Gloriette119» Ashburn Alley118¶¢ Queen's Martini118£ chasd duel,little left 10
31Jan25 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22º½ :46¼º 1:12º¸ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 96-89 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1¸£ Asmussen E 119 L 5.60 Insightful Miss119¸£ Rose Palace121¡ Tiffany Twist119¶£ pace 2p, kicked clear 8

Claimed by Duncan, Kelly G. and Duncan, Trisha Vance from Asmussen Steven M. for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 34/50 20 Feb 26 OP 5F ft :59.1b 2/19 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 43/75 a13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 1/32

4
2-1 Yellow

Promises to Dance 80 (L)
Ch.m.7 Broken Vow - Calypso Run by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

83 $26,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (42-5-5-7)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $12,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 0 $95,743 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $104,740
Life: 26 7 6 1 $453,476 Distance: 16 5 4 1 $359,221

Track: 4 2 1 0 $124,820
08Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45º^ 1:11¸^ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 76 102-83 4 1 2¡ 2¹ 2º 2¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 121 bL 3.30 Miss Arlington118¶¢ Promises to Dance121¡ Bolt On the Rocks113¶ up close2-4p, held plc 12

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Flying P Stable for $30,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 78 73-90 3 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4£ Leparoux J R 122 bL 4.95 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ ins speed, gamely 6
22Nov25 CD3 sys 6Kº» :22¾½ :46¹¾ 1:18¼½ 3gk Clm 40000-c 77 95-82 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 2¡ Saez L 120 bL 2.04 Patty Van Twinkle120¡ Promises to Dance120¶¢ Always Angels120¼¢ 2w,ins pair,tenacious 4

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Jacobson David for $40,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
05Nov25 CD6 ft 6f»^ :22¼¸ :45¾¹ 1:11º¼ 3gk Clm 40000 74 83-76 6 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Saez L 120 bL 2.81 Promises to Dance120¶£ Candy Lover120«¬ Current Climate120¸¢ vied 2wd,inched clear 6
17Sep25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22¼^ :45º¸ 1:16½½ 3gk Str 20000cnd 84-79 5 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4¸£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 12.95 Outrageously121¸¡ De' Ans Eighty121«¬ Gloriette121«¬ prmpt 2w,3w1/4,kept on 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 11/65 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.3b 5/23 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/18 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 32/130

5
6-1 Green

Progeny 65 (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Cabbage Key by A.P. Indy, KY
Grey, Crimson Emblem, Grey Diamond Hoop on Crimson Sleeves

70 $26,000 Own: Watkins Diamond Stables LLC (James & Teresa Watki
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (43-6-4-5)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,350 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $7,655
2025: 12 2 1 2 $77,887 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $34,350
Life: 30 5 3 6 $226,642 Distance: 16 2 2 4 $106,664

Track: 4 0 1 1 $17,650
21Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¾» :46½¸ 1:10¿¹ 4gk Clm 20000nw1/6mx-c 64 46-72 4 6 6¶¢ 5¹¢ 5º¡ 3º£ Torres C A 124 bL 6.40 Lady Dreamer117¸¡ Icy River117¸¢ Progeny124«¬ 2-3p, kept on, up show 9

Claimed by Watkins Diamond Stables LLC from Kantarmaci Mertkan for $20,000, Kantarmaci Mertkan - Trainer
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) 75 64-48 6 8 5»¡ 4»¡ 6½¡ 10¸¸ Saez L 119 bL 4.00 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ wbump,st'd brk,gave way 10
14Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45¿¾ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25) 69 78-82 2 8 6¶£ 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ Torres J A 120 bL 14.90 Antique Silver120¶ Progeny120¶£ Bolt On the Rocks120¹ 3w 1/4, slowly gaining 11
19Nov25 CD2 mys 6f¹^ :23¹¾ :46¾º 1:10»¿ 3gk Clm 20000 72 60-69 5 6 4¸¢ 5¹¢ 4º¡ 3¿ Torres J A 120 bL 32.50 Titled Lady120º Demi120» Progeny120¨© step slw,ins,bmpd 1/16 7
31Oct25 CD1 ft 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46º¸ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 16000-c 74 60-66 7 8 8» 6»£ 6º¢ 6½£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 6.02 Altered Shot121¸£ Demi121¶£ We'll Do It Live121¸ bmp,2p,4p upr,no factr 9

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J. for $16,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/75 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 111/136 17 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38b 12/26 28 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 7/16

6
3-1 Black

September Magic 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Audible - Kirov by Distorted Humor, KY
Blue, Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash, Blue Sleeves

86 $26,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (52-7-6-6)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,950 Turf: 11 2 2 2 $74,420
2025: 8 1 3 2 $64,689 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $113,439 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $68,019

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 FG8 fm p¸¾ 5K¶¹¿ :21»¿ :44º¿ 1:02½¿ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 76 44-87 1 9 5¹ 4¹¡ 5» 4¹ Curtis B 120 bL 7.30 I'm Mo Joke120¸ Something Stronger120«¬ From Scratch117¶ hop st,bid 4w,outkick 9
22Jan26 FG8 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:36¼½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 74 65-87 3 3» 3¹¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5º£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 8.50 Lady Iva122£ Exclusive Star120¶ Ontario120¹ track, no bid, wknd 9
14Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 5K¶¶¶ :21º^ :44¾» 1:03¹¼ 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 83 61-89 5 6 7¹¡ 8º¡ 6¹¢ 3¶£ Cannon D 120 bL 5.80 Party Pauline120¶¡ Debt Free118¨μ September Magic120¨© outs 3/16, rallied 9
15Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :21¿¼ :45¸^ 1:11¶½ 3gk Clm 32000-c 86 61-84 3 3 7¼£ 5¿¡ 4¾ 2º¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 2.81 Miss Arlington121º¢ September Magic121¨μ Battleshipper118¶¡ ins,rally,up plc late 7

Claimed by Moss Maggi from JKX Racing for $32,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
19Sep25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:09¿¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 97-84 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 7¼¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 7.69 Velvet Devil118¶¡ Shared Vision118¡ Trouble in Love118¨© vied 2wd,faded btw upr 9
Workout(s): a24 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/12 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 32/41 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/107 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 38/87

7
15-1Orange

Flat Out Rose 66 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Flat Out - Creaminyourcoffee by Orientate, IA
Black, Gold Horseshoe 'W' Inside State of Iowa, Gold & Black Striped Sleeves

70 $26,000 Own: Philip Webb
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (38-3-5-2)

AMIR MENDOZA (133-16-18-14) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 1 $100,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,185
Life: 28 5 7 3 $214,857 Distance: 16 3 4 2 $118,264

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,350
26Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46º¶ 1:11¶¸ 4gk Clm 32000nw1/6mx 70 43-68 1 7 7» 5¸¡ 5½¡ 5½¢ Mendoza A 119» fL 17.40 Talkin in Cursive121¹¡ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl118¸£ 3p,btw1/4,6p lane,wknd 7
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) 75 68-63 10 5 4» 6»£ 9¿¡ 8¶»¢ De La Cruz W 121 L 10.90 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ faded 3-4w 10
14Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45¿¾ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25) 78 47-71 9 11 11¼¡ 10¼£ 8¼¢ 4»£ De La Cruz W 120 L 9.00 Antique Silver120¶ Progeny120¶£ Bolt On the Rocks120¹ wbother brk,4w,improved 11
08Nov25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :47¾¸ 1:13^¾ 1:39^º 3gk Str 20000cnd 79 75-62 8 5º 5¶£ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸¡ De La Cruz W 120 L 10.40 She'sskysthelimit120¡ Dr. Ray D.122½ Kentucky Angel120¸¡ 5w, bid, flattened out 8
27Sep25 Prm7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47½º 1:11¿¾ 1:43^¾ 4gklStk - DonnaReed - 100k 78 79-74 5 6¸¢ 4¸¢ 3º 2½ 2»¢ Barnes J 121 B 10.70 Miss Peach117»¢ Flat Out Rose121¿¡ Sing Lucy Sing117º clearly second best 6
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 13/42

8
10-1 Pink

Miranda's Rocky 70 (L)
B.m.6 Unified - Rendition by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Red Circled 'V', Red Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $23,000 Own: Frank Vozel
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (35-5-4-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (109-13-6-12) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,670
2025: 11 3 5 2 $93,112 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $38,050
Life: 30 7 6 2 $207,961 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $12,650

Track: 2 0 0 0 $950
21Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¾» :46½¸ 1:10¿¹ 4gk Clm 20000nw1/6mx 72 15-68 2 9 9¼ 8½£ 8»£ 6¼¢ Torres J A 117 bfL 8.70 Lady Dreamer117¸¡ Icy River117¸¢ Progeny124«¬ 3p, no impact 5p lane 9
21Dec25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :47¿½ 1:12½» 1:38½½ 3gk SOC 20000 - N 71 45-73 1 7½¡ 8¶^ 8¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ Torres J A 118 bfL 11.90 Windy Walk124¸£ Cervaro Della Sala121¡ Tiffany Twist118¶¡ broke back,lil impact 8
26Nov25 CD7 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :46»º 1:12º½ 3gk Str 12500cnd 69 18-74 1 7 7¶^ 7¾¡ 6º¢ 2¶ Lanerie C J 120 bfL 22.11 Outrageously120¶ Miranda's Rocky120¶£ Motown Dynamic122«¬ lag,rally 3-4p,gaining 7
06Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46½^ 1:11»¾ 1:37¸¹ 3gk Clm 20000-c 70 57-77 3 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¹¢ 5º 3º¡ Saez G 121 bL 9.61 Minnesota Munny118¸ Princess Kalamoh121¸¡ Miranda's Rocky121¡ wbmp early, 2p, 6p upr 5

Claimed by Vozel Frank from Mine to Equine LLC for $20,000, Cline Robert C. - Trainer
02Oct25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 3gk SOC 12500 - N 71 72-76 5 2¸¡ 3¡ 2¸ 2» 2º Fernandez V R 119 bL 7.30 Sadie the Goat121º Miranda's Rocky119º¡ Liberty Belle119º£ 3w,bid 1/2p, no match 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 22/44 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48b 2/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #8 MIRANDA'S ROCKY is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-6-5 OP-03/13/2026-6

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10)

7 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $65,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since October 13, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs.
(Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Dynamis 71 (L)
B.h.5 Gun Runner - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

85 $50,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (74-4-10-6)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (26-1-3-2) 118

2026: 3 0 0 1 $7,018 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 11 2 1 3 $72,047 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $10,352
Life: 22 3 2 5 $111,943 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $37,369

Track: 10 2 0 3 $69,665
22Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¼ 4g Clm 45000nw2/6mx 70 84-96 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ De La Cruz W 118 fL 16.20 Black Powder118«¬ Spoiler118¨μ Dynamis118¶ 2-3p,dug in btwn,edged 9
08Feb26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47^¼ 1:11½» 1:38¶^ 4g Clm 30000 (35-30) 69 87-91 3 6¹¢ 6¹£ 6º 7»¢ 7¼¢ Arrieta R 116 fL 31.20 Itsinmyblood117¶£ American Outlaw117¶ Black Powder119¡ chased 2-3p, flattened 11
03Jan26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¿» 4g Str 50000cnd 71 84-71 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 8»¡ 9¾£ Huckaby R 112½ fL 14.30 Expect the Best124¸£ Anthonian116¶¢ First Bid119£ pressed btwn, gave way 12
12Dec25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :47^¾ 1:12¶º 1:50^¿ 3g Str 12500cnd 74 90-73 12 3» 3¹¡ 3¶ 9¶^ 10¸¸£ Jara F 120 fL 28.00 Money Run122¹¢ Keen Cat120»¡ D Day Reunion120» forward, gave way 12
14Aug25 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¾º 1:11»¾ 1:41½¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 85-87 6 5º¡ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Burgos A 122 fL *.80 Karlwithanarl122¨© Sweet Fantasy118º¡ Dynamis122¸ 4p,bid3/8,no late gain 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52b 45/50 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/62 a25 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 22/46

2
5-1 White

Spoiler 79 (L)
B.g.6 First Samurai - A. P.'s Glory by Mineshaft, KY
Gold, White "D" on Black Wheel, Black Braces

89 $50,000 Own: Duffys Racing Stable (Ryan M. Duffy)
Trn: Danny Pish (23-3-6-3)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $13,182 Turf: 16 4 3 3 $140,484
2025: 11 1 2 2 $71,278 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 6 5 5 $243,814 Distance: 7 2 3 0 $72,663

Track: 5 0 1 1 $28,079
22Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¼ 4g Clm 45000nw2/6mx 81 78-96 8 4¹ 5¶£ 4¸ 3¨μ 2«¬ Cabrera D 118 L 9.20 Black Powder118«¬ Spoiler118¨μ Dynamis118¶ btwn2p,5p upper,ran on 9
05Feb26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:11¾½ 1:43¶º 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 80 68-79 9 7¹¡ 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 9¶^ 6¶¿ Cabrera D 121 L 103.80 Nu What's New124¶¸¡ Big Gain118¶£ Dr. Storm118¸¢ one paced off rail 12
20Dec25 RP11 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¾¾ 1:13º¶ 1:43¸¶ 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 89 76-85 3 4º 5¶¢ 6¹¢ 6½ 6½£ Hamilton W 120 7.70 Ze'bul120£ Presidential120¸ C W Prize124¶ settled, 2w, no menace 7
28Nov25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¾¾ 1:11¹^ 1:37¼» 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-c 91 73-94 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Vazquez R A 124 5.40 Spoiler124¶¢ Carbone124¹ Battle Strike124»¢ pressed 2w, driving 7

Claimed by Duffy's Racing Stable LLC from Baez Michael S. for $35,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
31Oct25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23½¾ :47½½ 1:29½½ 3g Alw 42000cnd 88 80-86 6 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¸ Vazquez R A 122 L *.70 Shouldaboughtdabar122¡ Tap the Dot122¶ Mazuma122¡ chased, 3w, faltered 8
Workout(s): a2 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :36.2b 1/5 17 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.2b 2/15 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 4/33 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :49.3b 12/29

3
9-5 Blue

Itsinmyblood 82 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - La Boheme by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Green Diamonds, Black Bars on Sleeves

85 $50,000 Own: Larry F. Telle
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (52-7-6-6)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (124-16-19-15) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $38,158 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,340
2025: 10 3 2 0 $105,104 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $48,718
Life: 14 5 2 0 $182,212 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $73,667

Track: 2 1 0 0 $38,158
08Feb26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47^¼ 1:11½» 1:38¶^ 4g Clm 30000 (35-30) 80 91-101 9 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶£ Bejarano R 117 bL 12.20 Itsinmyblood117¶£ American Outlaw117¶ Black Powder119¡ bid4p3/16,up1/16,clear 11
03Jan26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45¹¾ 1:08¾» 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 78 13-77 3 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 8¶º 7¶½¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 20.90 Stiglets119¼¡ Vital Mind124¶¢ Heart N Soul121»¢ mid pack 2p,lil impact 10
05Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:16^¶ 3g Clm 25000-c 78 79-96 5 6 7¶£ 4¸ 2¶ 1«¬ Saez G 120 bL 6.20 Itsinmyblood120«¬ My Romeo Lima120¸¡ Explosively120¶ back 1/4p late burst 11

Claimed by Telle Larry F. from Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis for $25,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
14Nov25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¾^ :45¼º 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 30000cnd 80 77-85 5 4 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.77 Itsinmyblood118«¬ Iron Sharpens Iron118¶£ King Peanut120¨μ bid 3/8,headed,dug in 9
17Oct25 Kee2 ft 1N»^ :48º¸ 1:13½¹ 1:52^^ 3g Clm 20000cnd-c 76 75-82 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2» 4¾£ Curtis B 118 bL 2.70 Magic Mover118¼¡ Iron Sharpens Iron118¸¢ Jr's Gift122«¬ 2w-ins,ins winner,fade 8

Claimed by Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis from Tarter Teepe Racing LLC for $20,000, McKeever Andrew - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 40/50 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.1b 12/81 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 56/63 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/126

4
15-1 Yellow

Protonic Power 80 (L)
B.g.7 Protonico - Sheza Smoke Show by Wilko, KY
Red, Red 'AD' in White Circle on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

90 $50,000 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (30-2-5-6)

ABEL CEDILLO (108-14-10-14) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $6,500 Turf: 15 3 1 4 $93,165
2025: 6 2 1 0 $52,430 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,080
Life: 39 7 8 9 $259,330 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $42,065

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,600
16Feb26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :45¿º 1:10»» 1:44^^ 4g Str 40000cnd 79 85-85 6 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¾ 4»¡ 3½¢ Cedillo A 118 bL 32.90 Systemic Change121º¢ Mena118¹ Protonic Power118£ whop st,3p,float9p uppr 8
17Jan26 FG1 fm p 1B¿» :47¹¾ 1:11^¸ 1:41»» 4g Str 30000cnd 82 80-96 6 10¾£ 10¿¢ 10¿ 9¼¢ 7¾ Castillo I 120 bL 9.00 Sabi115¹¢ Liar's Poker120¸ Write Off Jerry120¨μ wfrac, awk st, trailed 10
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 78 52-84 6 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 7¾£ 7¶¸ 4¶º¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL 28.90 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ 4w 1/4, improved 9
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 82 80-89 2 7¶^ 7¶^ 6¼¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Felix J E 124 bL 5.90 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ alt crs 3/16, surged 9
12Oct25 Haw6 fm p¶^ 1B¼¾ :46¿¾ 1:11»½ 1:43¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 79 98-99 7 6º¡ 6¼£ 5¼ 2¶¡ 1¶ Felix J E 122 bL 23.90 Protonic Power122¶ Another Mystery122¶ Journey119º¡ rail,tip30,wore dwn fo 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 28/50 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 22/95 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 15/22

5
8-1 Green

Speed Bias 80 (L)
B.g.7 Uncle Mo - Hot Summer by Malibu Moon, KY
Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves

89 $50,000 Own: K Johnston Racing (Keith F Johnston) and William S S
Trn: Ron Moquett (108-6-14-16)

DAVID CABRERA (64-4-4-11) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $99,689 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $109,290
Life: 29 4 6 5 $561,824 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $32,240

Track: 14 1 4 3 $275,890
14Feb26 OP10 sys 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:12¹º 1:43¿¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 80 86-90 3 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 5£ 4¹ 4¼¡ Cabrera D 118 bfL 20.30 Otello118¹¢ Number One Dude118¶£ Navajo Warrior124¶¡ in range ins-2p, faded 9
16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 80 64-82 9 10¼ 10» 10¼¢ 10½£ 7¿¢ Geroux F 122 bL 25.82 Mackman122¨μ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ ins,4p btw3/16,no thrt 12
24Sep25 CD7 gd 1B»^ :47º^ 1:10¿º 1:42½¾ 3g Aoc 175000nw2$/r/y+x 84 81-74 1 3¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 6½£ 5¶¶£ Morales E 124 bL 23.96 Dragoon Guard122º¢ Bendoog124¸¡ Honor Marie124¨μ ins-2p,chsd 4p2d,tired 6
05Jul25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¾¸ 1:09»¹ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - SchfrMemL - 102k 62-93 7 7º 6º 6º¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶£ Roman E A 121 b 45.50 Willy D's125º¡ This Is Uscar125¡ Midnight West121£ 3path,lacked late bid 8
18Jun25 Ind5 gd 1Bº» :48¸½ 1:11¼^ 1:42¿¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 70-102 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Loveberry J 122 bL *.90 Speed Bias122¨μ Native Land122¼¢ Hern122¶ clear,duel,steady drv 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 66/99 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 8/74 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 18/27 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 45/90

6
6-1 Black

Sweet as Sin 79 (L)
Ch.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Giant Mover by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Red Chevrons

87 $50,000 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (46-2-2-6)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (109-13-6-12) 118

2026: 3 0 0 1 $11,331 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,464
2025: 13 5 2 1 $113,598 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $30,775
Life: 24 6 4 4 $172,473 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 1 $33,833
14Feb26 OP3 fts 6f¾^ :21½» :45º¼ 1:10¾^ 4g Str 20000cnd 85 53-85 4 4 6¾ 5º£ 5º 3¹¢ De La Cruz W 118 L 5.50 Proprietary Trade121¸ Five o' Somewhere121¶¢ Sweet as Sin118£ wellback 4-6p, kept on 7
06Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ 1:10½¾ 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 85 41-88 2 11 11¶^ 11¶^ 8»£ 8»¢ De La Cruz W 118 L 61.60 Vital Mind121¶¢ Dual Monarchy118¸ Sharp Swinger121«¬ rail5/16,10p upr,1pace 12
03Jan26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45¹¾ 1:08¾» 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 84 29-86 2 6 6¿ 6½¡ 4¶¸ 4¶¹ De La Cruz W 121 L 35.30 Stiglets119¼¡ Vital Mind124¶¢ Heart N Soul121»¢ 2p, improved slightly 10
13Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21»¼ :45¸¾ 1:10¼¾ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 82 45-87 5 9 10¶¶ 11¶^ 9¿ 8»£ Espinoza A 124 L 17.60 Mischievous M119¨μ Nicholai114¡ Dual Monarchy124£ no threat off rail 12
14Oct25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46¹^ 1:10¹» 3g Alw 32500 78 63-97 4 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1£ Gonzalez L A 123 L 7.20 Sweet as Sin123£ Devil's Tower121¶¢ Charleston123¸£ perfect trip, driving 5
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:05b 6/7 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 35/62

7
15-1Orange

Fort Sam 73 (L)
B.g.5 Vino Rosso - Hookah Lady by Smoke Glacken, KY
Blue, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

72 $50,000 Own: Alex & JoAnn Lieblong
Trn: David Fawkes (27-2-4-5)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 115

2026: 1 0 0 0 $725 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $612
2025: 8 3 0 0 $199,170 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,378
Life: 11 3 0 0 $201,857 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $980

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,895
05Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¼^ :45¸» 1:10¹¶ 4g Clm 50000nw2/6mx 74 104-73 5 3 3¶ 5½¡ 6¿ 5¶^¡ Torres C A 121 L 7.70 Carbone118¶£ Eli's Promise118»¢ Oscar Eclipse124¶£ track btwn 3p, retreat 8
19Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21»½ :44¾¿ 1:10¶¶ 3g Aoc 125000cnd-N 76 70-81 4 9 6¼ 8½¢ 9¾¡ 7½£ Cedillo A 124 fL 24.70 Minnesota Ready118¹¡ Thoughtthatcounts124¶¢ Devil's Tower118¶wslow st, 3p,7p stretch 9
24Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¶¹ 1:44¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 81 82-56 5 1¶ 2«¬ 4¶ 8¶¶ 8¸½ Lanerie C J 122 fL 31.82 Generous Tipper122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶¢ Capital Idea124«¬ 2wd-ins,faded 5/16 8
20Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¾» :45»½ 1:09¹» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80-107 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Lanerie C J 121 fL 9.91 Fort Sam121¨μ Market Street121º Legalize121¡ ins foe,clear upr,held 5
23Aug25 Elp8 ft 6K¼» :22½¸ :45½¾ 1:16¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 72-61 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 6»¡ 6¶¼ Torres J A 122 fL 4.47 Cat On Time122«¬ Hailstorm122º¢ Perfect Force118¹¢ pace, 2p upr, caved 6
Workout(s): a1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47b 1/57 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 16/130

8
2-1 Pink

Classic Legacy 76 (L)
B.h.6 Into Mischief - Distorted Legacy by Distorted Humor, KY
Blue, Black "B" on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves

89 $50,000 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron)
Trn: Joe Sharp (4-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,627 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 0 $106,301 Off (Dirt): 6 1 4 1 $133,100
Life: 26 3 9 4 $430,368 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $110,577

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 FG7 ft 1B½½ :45º¿ 1:10¸¶ 1:42¶¾ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 79 92-87 1 5» 6¼¡ 4» 5¸£ 5¾¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 5.70 Corporate Power120¶¢ Conquest Warrior120¹ Tarantino120¹¢ 4-w upper,lackd rally 7
09Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37¾¾ 4g Alw 103000nw2$/x 86 79-87 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 7¾ Saez G 120 bL 10.33 Baby Max120£ Read On120¨© Big to Do120¸¢ ins,bid 2w-3pbtw,faded 8
21Dec25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :47»» 1:11¾» 1:36½¿ 3g Alw 103000nw2$/x 86 ----- 8 8 -- -- -- -- Morales E 123 bL 7.39 Welaka123¨© Friar Newton123¨© Read On123¨© wfell start, walked off 8
20Nov25 CD4 mysu 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 62500 82 71-87 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL 2.60 Three Technique121¡ Classic Legacy121»¡ Black Powder121«¬ 3w,led 5p1/4,duel,game 5
18Sep25 CD3 ft 7K»^ :22¼¿ :45¸¶ 1:28^¶ 3g Clm 62500-c 71-85 3 4 6º¡ 6» 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 2.88 Can't Hush This121º Zambezi121¼¡ Bushido121¨© ins,4pupr,stay,mss shw 6

Claimed by Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) from Sparks, William S., Monroe, Chris, Johnston, Keith and Patterson, Trey for $62,500, Moquett Ron - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 14/99 12 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/15 3 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #1 DYNAMIS, #4 PROTONIC POWER and #7 FORT SAM are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-8-2-6 OP-03/13/2026-7

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In One Of Their Last Two Starts. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since October 13, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Patton's Tizzy 77 A (L)
B.g.5 Paynter - Uncomplicated by Half Ours, AR
Lime Green, Purple 'MRL', Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

80 Own: Michael Lipton and Robert R. Miller
Trn: Greg Compton (58-3-2-3)

AMIR MENDOZA (133-16-18-14) 111»

2026: 2 1 1 0 $26,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $17,409 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $43,459
Life: 11 3 2 2 $164,359 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $809

Track: 8 3 1 1 $148,120
27Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :46^» 1:10¾¼ 4g lClm 16000cnd-c 74 79-81 8 8 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Mendoza A 113» fL *1.30 Patton's Tizzy113¶¢ Stuck N Snow121¶¢ Burlsworth118º£ vied 2p, inched ahead 8

Claimed by Lipton, Michael and Miller, Robert R. from BellaBlue Racing Stable for $16,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
14Feb26 OP6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿º :45¾» 1:10¾¸ 4g lClm 12500-c 72 97-88 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ Esquivel E 117 L *2.10 Classy Socks117¡ Patton's Tizzy117º¡ Stuck N Snow117¨μ ins, dug in, edged out 12

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Victory Stables, LLC for $12,500, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
20Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22»¼ :46»¸ 1:10½¹ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 68 65-84 5 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 5º£ Esquivel E 119 L 32.90 Bohemian Bo119¨© Navy Seal119¸£ Willow Creek Road119¶£wbothr brk,empty inside 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 61/74

2
12-1 White

Right On Right On 72 (L)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Urban Hill (GB) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Teal, Black Diamond Frame 'MS', Black Diamonds on Sleeves

73 Own: Michael Sorrels
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (9-0-0-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $18,762 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $273
2025: 11 3 1 2 $93,472 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,900
Life: 16 5 1 2 $130,587 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $21,108

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,762
05Mar26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:46½¸ 4g Clm 8000-c 72 88-75 3 3º 3¹¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Cabrera D 118 L *1.60 Right On Right On118º¡ Jacks Spring Break117¨μ Rebelious118¹w3-2p,led5/16,drift str 9

Claimed by Sorrels Michael from Big Rig Racing for $8,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
06Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :46^» 1:11»¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25) 73 55-68 4 6 7¼¢ 6¼ 7¶^ 9¿¡ Radosevich J J 114½ L 24.20 Eglise118¨μ Payne118¸£ Chiringo113¸¢ btwn2p-ins1/4,no bid 12
03Jan26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¿» 4g Str 50000cnd 77 85-53 1 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 12¶» 12¶¿¡ Bacon T W 124 L 4.10 Expect the Best124¸£ Anthonian116¶¢ First Bid119£ pace inside, stopped 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.2b 112/195 23 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 4/27 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 13/19

3
4-1 Blue

Ga Mo Tak (CHI) 76 (L)
Gr/ro.r.5 Morning Raider (IRE) - Deeba (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
Black , Red, White and Blue Arkansas Flag Emblem, Red Sleeves

86 Own: David Wood and John Michael Dunn
Trn: Heather Irion (14-0-1-2)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $5,119 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,371
Life: 17 4 3 4 $63,397 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $7,069

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,319
16Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :46¿^ 1:12^½ 1:45¹º 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 74 94-84 7 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¨© Torres C A 117 bL 3.40 Ga Mo Tak117¨© Beyond Best118¹£ Treble Clef118¶¢ bid4p5/16,duel str,up 9

Claimed by Wood, David and Dunn, John Michael from Sumaya U.S Stable for $12,500, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
13Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21»¼ :45¸¾ 1:10¼¾ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 70 78-78 12 8 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶^ Saez L 119 bL 5.20 Mischievous M119¨μ Nicholai114¡ Dual Monarchy124£ no menace 3w 12
12Nov25 Ind7 ft 1mº» :46¶^ 1:10»¼ 1:36¾¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 58 56-91 8 9¶½ 9¶º 9¶¶ 6¾ 3¹£ De La Cruz F 121 bL 6.60 Takeitandrun121¡ Kingsbury Road121¹¢ Ga Mo Tak121£ wawk,imp st,bid5p1/4 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 51/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 231/301 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 32/130 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 68/126

4
12-1 Yellow

Beyond Best 71 (L)
Ch.g.7 Curlin - Value Stream by A.P. Indy, KY
Burgundy, Gold 'A' , Gold Hoops on Sleeves

76 Own: Tom D. Adams
Trn: Todd James Jordan (17-0-0-0)

JOHAN ROSADO (65-2-9-11) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $510
2025: 9 0 2 2 $53,761 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $24,290
Life: 36 4 6 7 $238,758 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $92,283

Track: 4 0 1 2 $18,183
16Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :46¿^ 1:12^½ 1:45¹º 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 71 85-84 2 6»¡ 6º¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨© Rosado J 118 bL 8.20 Ga Mo Tak117¨© Beyond Best118¹£ Treble Clef118¶¢ rail,dueled,edged out 9

Claimed by Adams Tom D. from Workman Ranch for $12,500, Wiggins Lon - Trainer
19Jan26 FG5 ft 1B½^ :48º¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:44¶» 4g Clm 30000cnd 71 53-73 5 3¸ 4º¡ 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¶»¡ Rea H 116» bfL 37.30 Great Escape121»¢ Yellow Brick121¶¢ Eye Dee Kay121º tracked ins, retreated 8
16Nov25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48º» 1:13^½ 1:43¾¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 80 57-40 7 10½£ 9»£ 10º¡ 10¶¸ 10¹¹ Torres J A 121 bfL 77.18 Laughnowcrylater121«¬ Thrilla118¹¢ Excel Calculator121«¬ wchck early,ins,5-7p2nd 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/11 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 9/136 a13 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/5 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 7/22

5
12-1 Green

Hot Gunner 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Exaggerator - You Flatter Me by Flatter, KY
White, Burgundy '7' and Horseshoe, White '7' and Horseshoe on Burgundy Sleeves

78 Own: 7 Cedars Farm LLC (J & Y Roberson)
Trn: Scott E. Young (20-1-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (64-4-4-11) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 1 1 $124,457 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $37,134
Life: 19 4 1 3 $197,787 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $46,984

Track: 4 1 0 0 $61,700
14Feb26 OP5 sys 1N¼^ :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:52¹¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/9mx 68 81-86 8 2» 2¶¶ 2º 1¡ 1¨© Cabrera D 121 L 23.50 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨μ 3p1/4,bid7p upr,up,hld 12
15Nov25 RP9 ft u 1B»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:44½^ 3g Str 30000cnd 68 64-72 5 5¸£ 4¸ 4¹¢ 5º 4¶º£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 11.80 Mandolin Wind120¼ Mazuma120¸ Mackinnon120¼£ settled, 3w, no menace 6
25Oct25 RP4 mysu 1m»^ :47¶º 1:12^¿ 1:39¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 64 82-79 2 6» 6º¢ 4¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L *1.70 Hot Gunner120¶¡ Stoney Brick Road122º¢ Devil's Mischief122¡ rallied, 2w, stretch 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 80/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :48.3b 7/195 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 39/154 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 30/46

6
8-1 Black

Little Steven 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cloud Computing - Wicked Tap by Pleasant Tap, KY
Yellow Red and Blue Triangular Panel Yellow Emblem Red " C A " Blue Sleeves

68 Own: Emma Ramos
Trn: John F. Haran (74-4-10-6)

AMANDA K. POSTON (19-2-3-1) 117½

2026: 3 1 1 0 $24,400 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,570
2025: 13 4 2 0 $40,931 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $11,200
Life: 38 6 10 3 $110,718 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,400

Track: 4 1 1 0 $24,900
21Feb26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:43¿^ 4g Clm 10000nw2/6m 65 92-91 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ Poston A K 117½ bL 17.60 Manfredi118¹ Little Steven117¹¡ Excel Calculator118¨μ 2-3p,fought on,2nd bst 10
07Feb26 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :47^» 1:12¾» 1:40¸¸ 4g Clm 8000 59 101-81 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Poston A K 111½ bL 44.50 Little Steven111¡ Camp Daddy118£ Booming115¶£ vied 2-4p,dug in, held 12
01Jan26 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39¾¸ 4g Clm 12500 70 74-14 12 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 10¾ 12¸¼ 12¹¾¢ Jara F 118 bL 37.80 J T's Imagination121¸¡ Hoodlum121¶ Gasoline118¸¢w6-5w 1st, stopped 12
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/50

7
7-2 Orange

Unload 70 (L)
Ch.g.6 Gun Runner - Untapped by Tapit, KY
White and Blue Halves

78 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (201-33-23-18)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (107-19-14-9) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,650 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,545
2025: 11 0 0 1 $51,853 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $16,875
Life: 24 3 1 6 $316,713 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $39,097

Track: 9 0 0 2 $43,401
26Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¼ 1:10½º 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 71 39-82 5 4 7º¢ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 4¹ Bealmear J C 118 fL 4.80 Lightning Struck118¡ Midnight Majesty118£ Boat Song118¶£ 3p5/16, fan 6p stretch 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Sterling Roger B. for $12,500, Potts Wayne - Trainer
05Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46^» 1:11^½ 4g Clm 10000cnd-c 73 51-77 2 6 7º¢ 5º¢ 4¼ 3º¢ Santana, Jr. R 118 L 2.80 Cape Trafalgar118¶¡ String Theory108¸£ Unload118£ chased 2-4p, kept on 9

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Maharaj Chevan for $10,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
26Dec25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»¹ 1:11^¶ 1:37¹º 3g Clm 40000 75 96-57 7 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 5» 9¸^ 9¸¼£ Saez L 120 L *2.60 Creative Minister120¶£ Hern120¹¡ American Outlaw117º¡ 2nd flight 3w, tired 10
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/18 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 59/89

8
5-1 Pink

Dick Best 71 (L)
B.g.7 Stanford - Sadie Clare by Grazen, CA
White, Gold Gothic Cross on Back

71 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (2-1-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (57-6-2-5) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $21,000 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $37,640
2025: 13 1 2 0 $23,026 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $960
Life: 41 10 10 4 $200,156 Distance: 11 3 2 2 $90,284

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,146
28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4g Clm 10000cnd 64 83-88 4 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1» Espinoza A 117 bL 11.70 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© cued2p1/4, kicked away 11
16Feb26 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¸¼ 1:10¸¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 64 74-77 7 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ Riquelme J 121 bL 20.80 Bourbon Boss121¸£ Dick Best121£ Flipping Fish121¸ 3w,chs btw1/4,held plc 11
21Nov25 FG4 fm p 1m½¿ :46¾º 1:11º¸ 1:35¾½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 59 105-75 4 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 7»¢ 8¿£ Murrill M 121 L 17.60 Deccan Prince121¡ Contemplation121¡ Skipper's Pride121¨μ vied, retreated 1/4 8
Workout(s): a10 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :35.2b 1/6 a22 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1bg 1/12 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 6/16 a22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2bg 1/28

9
10-1 Aqua

Italian Symphony 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mendelssohn - Power of Snunner by Power by Far, KY
Blue White " R A P "

77 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Dan Ward (41-5-1-5)

ABEL CEDILLO (108-14-10-14) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,600 Turf: 11 1 4 1 $57,389
2025: 10 1 3 1 $36,590 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,840
Life: 26 3 9 3 $151,539 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $17,700

Track: 2 1 0 1 $22,200
19Feb26 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:37¾¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 72 69-88 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 6¸£ 4¶¡ 3¸ Cedillo A 121 L 5.90 Underdressed118¶£ Hess118¨μ Italian Symphony121¨μ cut corner, edged show 9
19Dec25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :49¼^ 1:14¾^ 1:45½¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 79 38-84 8 6¹£ 6¹£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Cedillo A 121 L 9.90 Italian Symphony121¶¡ Tejas121½£ Brittany's Dream121¨© 4w bid,duel,edged clr 10
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000 - N 74 71-77 4 6º¡ 6½ 6»¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 6.40 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ no threat 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 28/50 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :54b 94/95 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52b 259/301 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 81/118

10
6-1 Purple

Excel Calculator 81 (L)
B.g.6 Cairo Prince - Sierra Electrica by Tapit, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

85 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (42-5-5-7)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (196-33-32-26) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,100 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,280
2025: 9 3 1 1 $93,814 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,020
Life: 23 3 2 3 $145,674 Distance: 17 3 2 1 $123,124

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,720
21Feb26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:43¿^ 4g Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 80 63-86 5 10¶¸ 10¾£ 10¾¡ 8¼¡ 3¼¡ Torres C A 118 L 4.30 Manfredi118¹ Little Steven117¹¡ Excel Calculator118¨μwhop st,3p,angled 8p1/8 10

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Jacobson David for $10,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 80 63-78 8 7¼¡ 7¿ 6¼¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 16.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ evenly inside 9
16Nov25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48º» 1:13^½ 1:43¾¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 81 49-87 10 11¿£ 11¾¢ 8º¢ 5¹£ 3¹¢ Saez L 121 L 8.98 Laughnowcrylater121«¬ Thrilla118¹¢ Excel Calculator121«¬ 6p btw1/4,rally,up shw 11
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 33/39 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.1b 21/26 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 10/26 8 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.2b 5/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #1 PATTON'S TIZZY, #2 RIGHT ON RIGHT ON, #4 BEYOND BEST, #6 LITTLE STEVEN and #7 UNLOAD are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



$5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Oaklawn Park
Ratings Handicap (81-72)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Earned A Rating Number Of 81 To 72 At Time Of Entry and Which Have Not Won A Race Since December
13, 2025. For Each rating step of 2 allowed 1 lbs. Weight, 124 Lbs (Winner Of This Race Is Not Considered An Allowance Victory). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Electrifying Lady 79 (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - La Milanesa by Mr. Greeley, KY
White/Green Halves, Multi Colored Triangle on Front & a Sleeve, One Purple Sleeve

73 Own: Windancer Farm (Larry Connor)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (201-33-23-18)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (65-6-6-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $821 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 3 2 $106,490 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $25,200
Life: 12 3 3 3 $114,892 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $40,934

Track: 3 0 1 0 $23,779
02Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¶¶ 1:10½¿ 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 86 68-59 11 8 10¹ 9¼£ 11¶¸ 11¶»¢ Rosario J 124 L 10.00 Spring Dancer124¹ Miss Elle124¹¢ Gin's Beach Road119¶¢ 5w turn, trailed home 11
20Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 81 78-74 5 4 5¸ 5¶£ 6»£ 7¾¢ Rosado J 121 L 11.30 Queen's Martini118¨μ Untamed Moment118º¢ Kelly's Girl118¸¡ lacked response 10
22Nov25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :21»º :44¾¼ 1:03½º 3gk Alw 40000nw3/L 78 69-81 5 2 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Asmussen E 120 L *.60 Electrifying Lady120«¬ Ooh La Da Stoops121¹¢ Eskenforaraise117¡ wore down rival late 6
28Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22º¼ :45¼½ 1:10¾» 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 77 76-82 1 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1½ Asmussen K J 119 L *.30 Electrifying Lady119½ Swift Kelce114¸ Mindy's Union119¶£ hop,bid1/4,ridden out 6
06Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22º¼ :45¼» 1:11º¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 74 76-82 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2£ Asmussen K J 119 L 5.90 Coaster119£ Electrifying Lady119¹¢ Sweet Scorecard119¸ 2p,bid3/16rail,duel 6
25Aug25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22»¼ :46¶» 1:05¼¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 79-80 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Asmussen K J 118 L 5.20 High Summer113¨© Electrifying Lady118¶¢ Call Me Christine118¨μ rail,duel,outfinished 8
17Jul25 Ind5 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¿ 3gk Msw 32000 71-78 3 1 2¹ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Asmussen K J 120 L 3.80 Electrifying Lady120¨μ Cyawouldntwanabeya120£ Malibu Muse120¸¢ w3p,settled,bid1/4,vied 6
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :49b 1/5 a25 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 1/6 17 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 6/16 8 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 1/2

2
3-1 White

Dream Concert 73 (L)
Ch.m.6 Jess's Dream - Spanish Concert by Concerto, FL
Yellow, White Stripes with MC Back

73 Own: Thomas F. McCrocklin
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (235-37-36-27) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $13,800
2025: 6 0 2 2 $45,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 24 4 5 6 $238,370 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jun25 Mth12 sys 1Bº¾ :47»¼ 1:12¸¿ 1:44¹¸ 3gk Stk - LadySecrtL - 100k 102-56 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¼¡ 5¹^£ Concepcion A 118 11.80 Majestic Oops124º¢ Occult118¸ Catherine Wheel120¶º vied inside, gave way 5
11May25 GP8 ft 1m :46¹¾ 1:11¶^ 1:37»¿ 3gk Hcp 70000 103-45 2 2¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 3¿ 6¹¹¡ Jaramillo E 120 L 2.00 Claret Beret119¶¿£ Princess Indy122»¡ Nerazurri114» duel,svd gnd,tired 6
28Mar25 GP8 ft 1m :47¼º 1:11º¿ 1:35¾¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 58-89 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 3¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 5.00 Grand Job120» Dorth Vader120¶ Dream Concert120¶^¡ pressed winner 3path 6
09Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22^¶ :44¼¾ 1:21¾¶ 4gk Hcp 50000 105-102 6 1 3¡ 3¡ 1¶ 2¶ Gallardo A A 118 L *.90 Positano Sunset119¶ Dream Concert118» Drifaros120¡ led 1/4,clear,outkickd 7
14Feb25 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸^» :47¿º 1:12^¿ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 70-89 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Gallardo A A 118 L 6.20 Damaso118¶¡ Dream Concert118£ Chick's Shadow118¶ bid turn, 2d best 8
11Jan25 Tam7 ft 1Bº¼ :47½¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:43º^ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 100k 82-97 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Batista J A 118 6.30 Little Jamie118¶¢ Peignoir122¨© Dream Concert118¨© set pace, grudgingly 8
14Dec24 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¾ :44¾½ 1:21¾º 3gklStk - CtOclFLSrB - 100k 71-88 4 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Batista J A 121 b 13.90 Nic's Style124¸¡ R Disaster119¸¢ Dream Concert121¶ 3&4w,flattnd final fur 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 14/115 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 33/50 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 23/28 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 109/136

3
2-1 Blue

Anakarina 80 (L)
Ch.f.4 Vekoma - Tacit Approval by Tapit, KY
Blue, White Blocks, White Stars on Sleeves

78 Own: Dream Team One Racing Stable (James Culver)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (33-7-5-3)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (146-17-21-19) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,375 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $39,970
2025: 7 2 0 1 $133,618 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 14 3 0 1 $216,403 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $39,970

Track: 2 0 0 1 $15,525
06Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¾¸ 4gkjStk - BuglerB - 135k 81 99-74 6 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸ 7¶¶¢ Torres J A 124 b 8.00 Foie Gras124¸£ Blue Fire124¹ Queen's Martini124£wbump st, 2p, yielded 10
28Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¸¾ :44¾¼ 1:10º½ 3 kjStk - OklwnAnwrB - 135k 81 120-82 9 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3º¢ Leparoux J R 122 b 7.10 Foie Gras122¸£ Coaster122¶¡ Anakarina122£ 2nd duel upper,savd3rd 9
27Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :21¼^ :44½½ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 82 150-94 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 5»¡ Leparoux J R 118 bL 10.12 Pistol120¸ Verity118«¬ Tapit Quick120¹¢ dueled 2wd,led,faded 8
01Nov25 CD5 fm p 5K¶» :22º¾ :45¶¾ 1:02¼» 3 k Alw 141000cnd 81 79-85 4 9 9»£ 9» 11½ 9½¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 35.44 Civetta122£ Justinqueso118¨μ Me Governor122¸ wbump st,keen 1/2,ins 11
20Sep25 CD6 ft 6f»^ :22^½ :44¾½ 1:09º¸ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 111-96 4 1 1¹ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Leparoux J R 118 bL 20.50 Anakarina118¸ Stilettos118¸¡ Princess Proud118¶ ins,held sway,driving 5
06Jul25 Elp8 fm p 5K»½ :20¿¸ :43ºº 1:01¸º 3 k Stk - PeaPatchB - 150k 133-86 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7»£ Leparoux J R 118 b 56.34 Mae Town118£ Pondering118¨μ Grade A118¶¡ leand out,duel 2w,wknd 9
10May25 CD10 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½¸ :44^¹ 1:01º¼ 3 k Stk - MamzelleG3 - 225k 92-73 13 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¼¡ 12¶¸¢ Leparoux J R 118 b 95.38 Shisospicy120º¢ Kilwin118¸¢ Mechaya118¡ stalk 3w,faded btw 1/8 13
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :36.3b 6/20 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 59/118 21 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.1b 2/14 14 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 6/15

4
10-1 Yellow

Demidanu 79 (L)
Ch.m.7 Formidable - Soaring Goddess by Desert God, IA
Black, Gold Horseshoe 'W' Inside State of Iowa, Gold & Black Striped Sleeves

78 Own: Philip Webb
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (38-3-5-2)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (124-16-19-15) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $11,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,964
2025: 10 1 4 1 $143,842 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 11 7 3 $502,876 Distance: 7 4 0 0 $156,184

Track: 6 1 1 2 $111,972
21Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¶¿ 1:10¼¾ 4gk Rhp 79-69/55000 75 26-76 1 9 9½£ 8º 5½¢ 3º¢ Bejarano R 124 bL 9.20 Miss Arlington125¹£ Key to Success126¡ Demidanu124¹£ wslow st,3p3/8,6p upper 9
12Jan26 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :21½¸ :44¼¶ 1:09¹^ 3gk Stk - WMankillrB - 50k 78 45-68 5 7 7¼¢ 6¹£ 6¼£ 3¶¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 6.90 Thunders Rocknroll126¾¡ Antique Silver123¸£ Demidanu123¨μwslow, 5p, up for show 7
19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^¿ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 76 10-77 8 11 11¶» 11¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¾¡ De La Cruz W 119 22.80 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨μ Miss Martini117£ wbothered start, back 11
27Sep25 Prm11 ft 6f¹^ :22¸º :45¼» 1:11º¹ 3gklStk - IAClsDstSp - 75k 79 66-67 5 7 6º¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ 2¸ De La Cruz W 119 B 1.50 Won Happy Mama125¸ Demidanu119¨μ Beautifly Troubl'd119¸¢ 4wd bid,good finsih 8
23Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22º» :45¹¹ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 35-87 6 6 5¾ 5º 3¹ 2¡ De La Cruz W 120 BL 3.10 Charlee Mae125¡ Demidanu120¸¢ Talkin Tipsy123¡ wreared st,4wd,denied 6
26Jul25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :44¾¸ 1:09¿^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 77-83 5 6 4º¢ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 3¸¢* De La Cruz W 120 BL *1.90 Chrlee Mae120¶¢ Broken Hearts Bay120¶nKant Resist It125¶¢ 4wd tn,str bid,mildly,PL2nd 6
20Jun25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¼ :44¼» 1:10½¼ 3gklStk - MEisenhwr - 75k 91-75 1 6 5¹¢ 3¹ 3» 4» Roman K 121 B *1.10 Won Happy Mama121¶¢ Hanks Girl123¹ Interstella121£ urged 2wd,even late 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 158/301 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 5/58

5
9-5 Green

Kant Believe It 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Kantharos - Royal Taat (NZ) by Faltaat, KY
White, White 'T' on Black Spade, Black Sleeves

88 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc. (Richard Templer)
Trn: James P. DiVito (22-2-5-3)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (200-38-19-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $9,976
2025: 4 1 1 1 $107,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $15,600
Life: 18 4 4 4 $396,776 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $31,851

Track: 8 2 1 2 $226,025
21Dec25 OP8 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46¸¶ 1:04¶½ 3gk Stk - PonsettiaB - 150k 75 80-91 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹¢ Vazquez R A 124 22.80 Jersey Pearl124¸ Benedetta124¶¢ Tapit Quick124¨© duel 2p,1st to blink 6
30Oct25 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :22½^ :46^º 1:03¿º 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 73 89-91 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Hernandez O 122 L 3.50 R Katiebug122¨μ Kant Believe It122º¢ Secret Operation124¶£ 2p,duel,gave way late 10
12Apr25 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45»¼ 1:11^¼ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 94-92 7 3 4¶£ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Vazquez R A 118 L 11.40 Kant Believe It118£ Itzel124¨μ Demidanu124¶ 4w 3/8,long drive,up 8
23Mar25 OP8 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¶ :46¶¹ 1:04¸» 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 85-85 4 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹£ Vazquez R A 117 L 23.50 Demidanu117¸£ Gloriette119¶ Kant Believe It117¡ chased, caught 2nd 8
08Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21½¿ :45º¾ 1:10¼¶ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 101-73 5 1 5¶¢ 4¸ 5¹£ 5¶¶ Hernandez O 122 L 9.80 Purr Sea124¸¢ Beehive119¡ Kaely's Sister122¶¡ stalk,3p,faded 6
15Jun24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21¾¶ :44¿¼ 1:10º¼ 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 107-78 2 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4º 3¾£ Hernandez O 122 L *1.30 Kaely's Sister122¹¡ Purr Sea122»¢ Kant Believe It122£ duel early, no rally 4
06Apr24 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¿ :45»¸ 1:11¶^ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 106-93 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Vazquez R A 118 L 5.70 Kant Believe It118¹¢ Filly Crystal121¹£ Sweet Mother Mary121¡ brk sharp,duel,clear 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 4/33 17 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 12/21

6
10-1 Black

Lady Aberdeen 77 (L)
Ch.m.5 Midshipman - Highland Pride by Lion Heart, KY
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

75 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Peter Miller (40-11-6-10)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (57-6-2-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,000 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 6 2 0 0 $45,910 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $23,983
Life: 19 2 4 5 $110,545 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,200

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,750
22Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¹¶ 1:11»» 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 77 81-79 5 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¸ Espinoza A 118 L 5.60 Feasible118¶£ Misty Muppet124¨μ Lady Aberdeen118¹ 2p,cued3/16,caught1/16 7
20Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:10½¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 80 94-76 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¾¢ Arrieta F 119 L 4.00 Nerazurri117¹¡ Ma Rae's Girl119¶ Feasible122¸£ pace inside,gave way 8
17Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¶ :45º¸ 1:09º¼ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 78 72-82 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 5¶¡ Maldonado E A 124 L 5.90 1065 Oveta's Hobby122¨μ How Lovely122¨μ Princess Midnight124¡ inside,resisted to1/16 6
24Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 88-88 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ Maldonado E A 122 L 6.20 Lady Aberdeen122¶¡ Pocket Venus121¡ From Scratch122¶¢ speed, stayed clear 8
13Apr25 Tam5 ft 5Kº¼ :22¹¹ :45¼¹ 1:03¿¹ 3gk Msw 53000 74-86 8 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¾ 1¶¶¡ Ferrer J C 125 L *1.00 Lady Aberdeen125¶¶¡ Soundtrack125¸¡ Curling Rose118¹¢ powered away,rddn out 8
15Mar25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47¾½ 1:11»¾ 1:35¿¿ 4gk Msw 53000 57-74 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 6¸¢ 7» Centeno D 122 L 28.30 Highland Light122¨μ Indy's Halo122¹ Queens Fable122£wbmp st,2p,5p lane,fade 9
11Jan25 Tam6 fm p¸¸ 1B¸^» :46¹¸ 1:11¸º 1:42º» 4gk Msw 53000 111-75 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 5¸ 7¿¡ Leon S 123 L 38.70 Starship Boeing123£ Enchant123¶¡ Flintshires Fancy123¶¢ set pace, gave way, 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 6/50 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :50.1b 23/39 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 21/21 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.3b 16/23

7
30-1Orange

Delacina 73 (L)
B.m.5 Dominus - Tracy Racy by Algorithms, IA
Purple, Purple 'LC' on Black Ball

68 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (29-0-1-0)

TYLER W. BACON (130-11-14-12) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,714 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 1 $98,353 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 3 2 $163,621 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $53,803

Track: 5 0 1 1 $31,535
08Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¼ :45»» 1:10¼º 4gk Alw 125000nw1$/x 76 103-70 1 6 2¸¡ 5¸¡ 7º¡ 11¶¸£ Triana, Jr. A 118 bfL 113.70 Filly Crystal124¨μ Pahoehoe d'Oro118¨μ Untamed Moment118¶£ in range 2p, gave way 11
02Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¶¶ 1:10½¿ 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 88-75 2 1 2«¬ 5» 4º¡ 5¾¢ Triana, Jr. A 119 bfL 115.50 Spring Dancer124¹ Miss Elle124¹¢ Gin's Beach Road119¶¢wtraffic 7/16,shuffled 11
14Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¸º 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 75 87-58 5 4 1«¬ 3¶ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ Triana, Jr. A 119 bfL 97.90 Liuzza121¶ You'll Be Back117«¬ Gin's Beach Road117¸¡ pace inside,stopped 11
27Sep25 Prm11 ft 6f¹^ :22¸º :45¼» 1:11º¹ 3gklStk - IAClsDstSp - 75k 74 94-61 2 2 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4º¡ Triana, Jr. A 119 bfB 13.50 Won Happy Mama125¸ Demidanu119¨μ Beautifly Troubl'd119¸¢ vied btwn,evened out 8
06Sep25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¿ :44¾» 1:10º¸ 3gklAlw 52416 73-66 5 1 3¹ 3» 4¼¡ 3¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 125 bfBL 14.90 Sayucan120£ Flat Out Rose125»£ Delacina125¨© trck pc,3w,back up shw 5
15Aug25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45^^ 1:10¹¸ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x-N 84-77 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Triana, Jr. A 124 bfBL 3.90 Delacina124¸ Beautifly Troubl'd124¶¢ Interstella116«¬ press,vied,clear upr 5
27Jul25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¸ :44¾¶ 1:09^¿ 3gklAlw 47830nw2$/x 89-74 3 2 3¶ 3¶ 4¸¢ 4º Triana, Jr. A 124 bfBL 5.40 Flat Out Rose124¸ Mischievous Bria120¨μ Skyboom120¶£ track pc,3wbid,evnly 5
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05b 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

10 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13, 2026 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Jeri Dawn 74 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Double Irish - Jeri Johnson by Proper Reality, AR
Green , White Clover Leaf , White Bars on Sleeves

66 $12,500 Own: Richard Jones
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (44-4-1-1)

TYLER W. BACON (130-11-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 10 3 0 1 $28,118 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 0 $9,618
Life: 46 6 7 5 $91,342 Distance: 23 2 3 1 $36,107

Track: 24 0 2 1 $22,315
18Dec25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49^¿ 1:15¶¸ 1:46¼^ 3gk Str 10000cnd 72 82-59 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4½£ Diego I V 120 bL 6.20 Midnight Lady120¶¡ Sabres120»¢ Affair120¶ duel 2w, weakened 6
21Nov25 RP1 my 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46¸¾ 1:18^^ 3gk Clm 5000 68 43-78 3 4 4¸¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¶ Diego I V 120 bL 5.90 Jeri Dawn120¶ Icy River122¾¢ Pure Connection122¶¢ rallied, 4w, driving 5
16Oct25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:35¹º 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 65 49-75 5 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¶¶ 8¾£ 7¿£ Diego I V 119 bL 44.40 Compendium116¹¡ Loterie119¸£ Kause I'm Devine119«¬ unhurried, no threat, 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :36.4b 5/12 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 32/83 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51b 65/72 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 25/75

2
3-1 White

Wildwood Queen 64 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Palace - She's Haute by Lookin At Lucky, AR
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

60 $12,500 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (74-4-10-6)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (109-13-6-12) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,443 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 2 $38,140 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $8,640
Life: 21 4 1 4 $144,643 Distance: 17 4 1 2 $140,915

Track: 14 2 1 2 $128,598
28Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¸ :45»^ 1:10¼¶ 3gklAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64 18-55 10 8 11¶¶ 11¶¹ 11¶¹ 10¶¸£ De La Cruz W 121 bfL 20.10 Appealing Addie124¸¡ Cuda Cutie117¸£ Music Mistress118£ behind 4p,never threat 11
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 62 48-61 4 10 7¸£ 5£ 5¹ 3¶¢ De La Cruz W 122 bfL 6.50 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ wstymy5p upr,bump6p1/8 12
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) 69 34-57 8 7 9¶^ 10¶º 10¶¹ 9¶½£ Huckaby R 107½ bfL 45.70 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ saved ground, back 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52b 38/42 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :48.2b 4/195 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 18/63 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 111/153

3
10-1 Blue

Memory Maker 53 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gift Box - Mykindasaint by Saint Ballado, AR
Blue , Black Diamond , Blue Cuffs on Black Sleeves

42 $12,500 Own: Kirk Smith, Robert Parrott and Kelly Parrott
Trn: John H. Prather, Jr. (34-0-1-4)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (23-0-1-2) 113½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $22,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 1 $22,840 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $22,840

Track: 6 0 0 1 $13,540
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 48 63-49 5 8 3¡ 3¨μ 4¸¡ 7¼£ Torres C A 118 L 30.70 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ wbump st, 3-5p, faded 12
21Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :46¿¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 43 70-50 1 8 4¶£ 4¹¢ 6º£ 5½ Garcia E 119 L 14.60 Wildwood Queen121£ Courageous Cappen114«¬ The Girl in Red121º¡ 3w 1/4, empty 9
17Sep25 Lad2 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¿¹ 1:12½¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 62-60 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 1¸¡ Lozada C 118 L 9.70 Memory Maker118¸¡ Menty B120¶ My Lil Poker Face117¹¢ prsd,drop1/4,came back 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 10/30 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 30/63 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 11/51 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 93/153

4
30-1 Yellow

Who Lu 49 A (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Double Irish - Mary Lou Who Who by Porto Foricos, AR
Lime, Navy and White Hoops, Navy and White Halved Sleeves

44 $12,500 Own: J-Lu Farm LLC (Cynthia Wade)
Trn: Tara Le Coombs (4-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (57-5-1-6) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $516 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $6,255
2025: 9 2 0 0 $14,434 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,984
Life: 15 2 0 0 $17,259 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $6,069

Track: 10 0 0 0 $6,504
27Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :23^½ :47¹º 1:11º½ 4gk Clm 12500cnd 51 37-40 1 5 3¶ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ 10¶º£ Bealmear J C 115 fL 77.80 Balladry118¡ Singing Emma118º Collected Glory118¶ prompted ins, gave way 10
02Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¹¶ 1:12^¶ 4gk Clm 10000cnd 54 14-34 5 9 9¶^ 10¾£ 10¶¿ 10¶¿¡ Espinoza A 114 bL 70.20 Dance My Way119£ Fly Like the Wind109¶ Blue Dazzler119¨μ wstumbled start, back 10
12Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1B¶»» :47¾¾ 1:12»¸ 1:44»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 74-57 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4¼¡ 5¿¡ Borel C H 127 fL 3.90 Girls Got Game125¶ Dylan's Dream125¶ Don't Touch125º ins,tired past 3/16 5
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48b 5/23 2 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.2hg 23/39 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.1b 23/24

5
5-2 Green

She's Storming 59 A (L)
Ch.m.6 Hightail - Dedham by Storm and a Half, AR
White, Black Circled Cross Emblem, Aqua Diamonds on Black Sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Chris Tillman
Trn: Michael Hewitt (23-1-3-1)

JANE ELLIOTT (38-2-1-0) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $20,501 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 0 3 $40,620 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $61,287
Life: 34 4 2 5 $240,948 Distance: 24 4 1 4 $230,018

Track: 26 4 1 4 $236,018
28Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¼ :45º¸ 1:10½¿ 3gklAoc 25000nw1$/x 56 71-65 10 5 5º¢ 6º¢ 5¼ 6½¢ Elliott J 124 L 39.20 One Way Or Another118¸¢ Walk Away Kaye117¶¡ Miss Macy118¹¢ 3p turn,7p lane,no bid 10
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 52 67-64 3 9 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Elliott J 117 L 24.10 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ duel2p,clear4p1/8,safe 12
02Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¹¶ 1:12^¶ 4gk Clm 10000cnd 55 82-60 1 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6½£ Elliott J 116 L 25.40® Dance My Way119£ Fly Like the Wind109¶ Blue Dazzler119¨μ dueled inside,gave way 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 7/63 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/118

6
6-1 Black

Q's Your Mama 52 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Coal Front - Our Quista by Half Ours, AR
White , Green Horse Emblem Green Chevrons on Sleeves

53 $12,500 Own: Gregory Alan Pelzel & Caleb Milligan
Trn: Cameron Milligan (17-3-2-2)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (65-6-6-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $421 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,187 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $34,125
Life: 10 2 0 1 $61,546 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $40,325

Track: 10 2 0 1 $61,546
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 50 41-51 12 1 10º 12¼ 11¼¡ 6»£ Asmussen K J 118 bfL 4.90 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ 4p turn, passed tired 12
04Jan26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48º¸ 1:14^º 1:47^¹ 4gk Clm 10000cnd-c 54 70-40 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 11¶¶ 11¸^¡ Vazquez R A 117 bL 7.20 Boltoro119¶£ Moenchanted107¼¡ Rodeo Star119¨© duel,chased,stopped 11

Claimed by Pelzel, Gregory Alan and Milligan, Caleb from JJ Thoroughbreds LLC, Ball, Camille and Ball, Layne for $10,000, Prather, Jr. John Henry - Trainer
04Apr25 OP9 sys 6f¾^ :21¾º :45¼¹ 1:11¸¹ 4gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 102-66 8 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 7¾£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 15.70 Arr Pirtetreasure117¶¢ One Way Or Another120¨μ Appealing Addie117¹ dueled 2p, gave way 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 15/33 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 27/50 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 12/44 29 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 10/20

7
30-1Orange

Golden Edge 55 A (L)
Ch.f.4 Zong - Sochi Gold by Big Brown, AR
Red, Red 'P' on Black Ball, Black Sleeves

37 $12,500 Own: William J. Prichard
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (19-0-0-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (76-2-3-2) 113½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 1 $35,095 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,628
Life: 11 2 0 1 $35,095 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $34,438

Track: 7 1 0 1 $26,468
21Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :46¿¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 52 82-42 2 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 9¶^£ Wales T 119 L 71.00 Wildwood Queen121£ Courageous Cappen114«¬ The Girl in Red121º¡ pace inside, stopped 9
07Sep25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22½¼ :46¸¾ 1:12^¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 72-39 2 4 4¨μ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¶^£ Huckaby R 114» BL 13.70 Shesacinch121¸ Leucadia122¸£ My Lightnin Bolt121¼ vied, faded final furl 5
17Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48º¾ 1:12¾^ 1:37¼¾ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 58-21 3 2«¬ 2¡ 6¿¡ 6¶½ 6¹»¢ Huckaby R 112» BL 25.40 C'Mon Lucky122¸¡ Principal Anita122¸¢ Chasing After You122¹¡ emprt after halfpresse 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 18/57 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 31/72

8
5-1 Pink

Sparkly 57 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mark Valeski - Bo Peep by Archarcharch, AR
White and Blue Halves

60 $12,500 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (201-33-23-18)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (107-19-14-9) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $10,376 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,965
Life: 17 2 2 3 $50,519 Distance: 13 0 1 3 $23,929

Track: 9 0 0 0 $10,299
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 57 53-49 10 2 4¸ 8¸ 9º£ 8¼£ Asmussen E 118 L 8.70 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ stalk 4-6p, retreated 12
16Jan26 Hou2 ft 5fº» :23¸¸ :46½» :58¾¶ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 56 33-69 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 121 L 3.20 Lottery Ticket123¶¢ Sparkly121¶ Glory O121£ prssd2w,bid1/4,gd fnsh 6
18Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»½ :46¼¹ :59»¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 55 63-62 7 3 4¹ 4¹ 5º 6¼¡ Asmussen E 122 L 8.20 Go Purple122¸¢ Happy N Smiling122¶¡ Posetively Perfect121¡ 3w, bid, flattened out 7
Workout(s): a5 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 1/12 10 Jan 26 Lad 3F wf :38.1b 4/4 30 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :50.3b 4/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Ngala 55 A (L)
Ch.m.6 Jimmy Creed - Annuity by Flatter, AR
Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

55 $12,500 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld)
Trn: Dan Ward (41-5-1-5)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (124-16-19-15) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $769
2025: 12 1 0 2 $29,367 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $11,920
Life: 23 2 2 3 $112,627 Distance: 17 2 2 3 $110,619

Track: 15 2 2 2 $107,986
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 56 31-46 7 5 11»¡ 9¹ 7¹£ 9¾ Bejarano R 117 L 10.80 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ off pace2p,5p upr,wknd 12
21Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :46¿¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 10000-c 64 70-45 6 3 5¶£ 5¹£ 9¾¢ 8¿¡ Roman E A 121 L 6.10 Wildwood Queen121£ Courageous Cappen114«¬ The Girl in Red121º¡ finished after 1/2 3w 9

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Adams Catherine Estelle for $10,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer
04Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 61 36-54 5 6 6»¡ 6º¢ 5½¡ 5¶¸¢ Pena B 122 fL 28.90 Flash Master121¼ Veronica's Delight122¸ Go Purple122¹ 2w turn, no menace 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49b 15/50 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.3b 25/26 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 231/301 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 83/130

10
20-1 Purple

Kitiara 52 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Gentlemen's Bet - Kitty's Dream by Exchange Rate, AR
Yellow, Purple 'Hooks, 'O. C. Racing' on Back, Purple Cuffs

45 $12,500 Own: O C Racing Stable LLC (Shelley Stewart) and Tri-Star
Trn: Kevin D. Martin (16-2-2-1)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (28-2-1-0) 113½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $45,109 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $27,543
Life: 26 5 3 2 $96,590 Distance: 16 3 2 1 $79,410

Track: 16 3 2 1 $79,410
13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :47¶º 1:12¹¼ 4gklClm 12500 53 64-43 2 12 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 11¿¢ Vazquez R A 117 bL 23.00 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ bobble st,ins-2p,yield 12
21Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :46¿¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 55 71-48 9 2 3¶¡ 3¨μ 4¹¡ 6½£ Vazquez R A 121 bL 4.70 Wildwood Queen121£ Courageous Cappen114«¬ The Girl in Red121º¡ vied 3w turn,lil left 9
02Sep25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22¸½ :46^» 1:05¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000 55-15 2 5 5¹£ 6½ 7¶^ 7¸¹¢ Castillo I 121 bL 10.40 Day for the Gray123£ One Line Ruler120½£ Katies Factor119¸¡ wbmp both sides st, ins 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 26/50 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:07b 44/44 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:06b 51/53 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05.1b 24/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #2 WILDWOOD QUEEN and #6 Q'S YOUR MAMA are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Marlin Darlin 44© (L)
B.f.4 One Liner - Aljariah by Sahm, LA
Red and White, Red Sleeves

48 $20,000 Own: Shamika Zeno
Trn: Henry Flugence (9-0-1-2)

JUNIOR INIRIO (3-0-0-1) 125

2026: 3 0 0 0 $8,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,760
Life: 5 0 0 0 $8,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»» :46½¿ :59¿¶ 3gklMsw 47000 38 40-55 9 4 5¹£ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4º Inirio J 124 L 35.60 Miss Amber Q117¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸ My Other Half124¡ 3wtrn,laterun,notenuf 10
22Jan26 Ded1 sys 5f¸¼ :22ºº :47¸¿ 1:00»¾ 4gk Msw 36000 27 69-61 4 5 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¸ 4¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 23.90 Chasing Glory124¡ Armaleese124¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby124¶¢ 3wtrn,2wupr,outkicked 7
07Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾^ 1:00º» 4gklMsw 44000 18 44-53 2 4 5º¡ 6½ 5º 4¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 L 54.90 Seeking Hope124¡ My Other Half124¨μ Day Storm124¸ passed tired one 6
28Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46»½ 1:00¸» 3gklMsw 43000 66-16 6 7 4¸ 8½¢ 9¶¶ 10¸^ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 149.10 Miss Makeithappen122«¬ My Other Half122£ Sassi Idol122¹£ outrun 10
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 56-9 7 2 3¨μ 3¶ 6¶^ 7¸º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 L 42.00 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ brief speed, done 7

2
7-2 White

Bronze Legacy 39© (L)
Ch.f.4 Clearly Now - Bronze Abe by Two Punch, LA
Green, White 'E'

39 $20,000 Own: Chrislin, LLC (Thomas Early,Theodore Brandon and Jo
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (89-15-16-10)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (365-51-47-61) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $3,800 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,800
19Jan26 FG9 ft 6f¿¶ :22¼½ :46^¶ 1:12^¸ 3gklMcl 20000 22-40 11 2 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 4»¢ 2¾¡ Vives S 125 fL 24.90 Mikkisonthinice125¾¡ Bronze Legacy125¡ Sweet Aurora G117¸ 5-4p,no match,kept on 11
21Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¾¹ :22¶¹ :46¶½ 1:11º¸ 3gklMsw 54000 28-38 9 9 8½ 9¼¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¼ Vives S 122 fL 22.10 Kin to the Wicked122½ Southern Queen122£ All You122¨© wbrk outwrd, off pace 9
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 12/18 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 87/134

3
12-1 Blue

Ocean's Appeal© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Ocean Knight - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone, LA
Blue, Red 'Brim Racing', '4 7', Red 'Colton Lynn' on White Ball, Blue Stars on White Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: T R Racing Stable (Travis L. Northrup)
Trn: Randy J. Ellis (11-0-1-2)

MICAH MEEKS (14-3-0-2) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37bg 3/8 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 38/50 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:04.1b 35/36 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1bg 68/78

4
6-1 Yellow

Go Hot Girl 33© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Hot N Sour by Tapit, LA
Red, Red and White Sleeves

24 $20,000 Own: Michael J. Leger
Trn: Ricky Courville (9-0-1-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (8-1-2-0) 117

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $840

Track: 1 0 0 0 $840
11Feb26 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¼¾ :46¿¹ 1:00º½ 3 klMcl 20000 32 7-21 3 9 9½¢ 9¿¡ 9¶¶ 8¶¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 22.60 My Pal Magic121¶¢ Shadow Dancer121¸¡ Stormy Lou121¡ bmp,4wtrn,remainback 9
17Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¹ :46½¸ :59½» 3 klMcl 20000 25 14-18 5 4 8¼¡ 7¿¡ 6¶¹ 3¶º£ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 9.20 My Vision121½¢ Regal Time121½¡ Go Hot Girl121¨© trld, 3wtrn, rallied 8
26Dec25 FG10 ft 6f½¼ :22¼º :47¶¿ 1:14^¹ 2 klMcl 10000 52-35 2 7 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 4»¢ Rosier C R 120 bL 21.80 Jaja Ja Mar120º Sautee Nacoochee120¨© Metallic Maid120¶¢ chased 3w, wknd late 8
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 39-24 2 5 5» 5» 6º£ 7¶^¢ Rosier C R 120 L 7.40 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ in middle, weakened 10
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 74-20 4 3 3¡ 3¹ 6¾ 6¶¼ Magnon D H 120 L 14.70 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© pressed, faded 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Cct 4F ft :53.3b 30/31

5
4-1 Green

Peace of Justice© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Jesse's Justice by Lear Fan, LA
Purple, Yellow Stripes

0.00 $20,000 Own: Joe Duhon & David N. Meche
Trn: Joe Duhon (63-8-3-4)

JOSE RIQUELME (89-6-6-6) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54.4b 68/68 9 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3bg 8/14 21 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/16 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :54b 69/70

6
9-2 Black

Hammydown© (L)
B.f.3 Country Day - Vote Early by More Than Ready, LA
White, Orange Stripes, White Sleeves

27 $20,000 Own: The Peach Pit, LLC (Lora A. Pitre)
Trn: Patricia G. West (37-0-6-6)

AXEL CONCEPCION (266-32-53-32) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 FG1 fm p¸¾ 5f¶½¸ :21»^ :44¼¶ :57¶¾ 3gklMsw 54000 51-27 5 9 9»£ 9½£ 9½£ 8¶¹¡ Riquelme J 117 L 17.80 Ayzee117¶£ Love Getaway117¡ Paradise Ridge117¨μ hopped st,swung out 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 87/98 3 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 3/14 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 14/91 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/19

7
4-1 Orange

Nothin© (L)
Ch.f.4 Mor Spirit - Highly Confused by Rahy, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (89-15-16-10)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :21¿º :45¼¼ 1:11¾» 3gklMsw 54000 34--- 6 7 7½¡ 7¶º 7¶¾ 7»¶ Cannon D 122 L 7.50 Moonie Pie122¨© It's Been Real122£ Kin to the Wicked122¼£ wbumped hard start 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 32/98 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/30 22 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 2/18 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 36/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-7 FG-03/13/2026-1

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $20,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
At A Mile Or Over Since February 13 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Factor of Time 71© (L)
B.f.4 The Factor - Sweet Dreams Diva by Rockport Harbor, LA
Black, White 'CC' on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

70 Own: Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC (Carrol Castille)
Trn: Carrol Castille (26-2-4-7)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (22-2-2-2) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $21,350 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $20,150
2025: 4 0 2 0 $11,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 12 2 3 1 $69,701 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $20,350

Track: 7 1 1 1 $29,081
20Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¼¸ 1:12¶¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 68 49-65 2 8 4¹¢ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L *1.70 Factor of Time122¶¢ Rileys Empire122¹£ La Maxima117¹¢ 5w, duel, brshd, edged 9
30Jan26 FG5 fm p¶¼ *1m¶¿¸ :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¼ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 63 78-83 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Murrill M 121 L 5.90 Diva Beach121£ Clearly Creeps116¶ Snazzy Gal121¶¡woutwrd st, bmpd, flatn 9
09Jan26 FG4 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¶¿ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:37º» 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 59 90-81 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3»¡ Murrill M 121 L 6.00 Canal Street121»¢ Snazzy Gal121¨μ Factor of Time121¸¢ pressed, no bid 9
18Dec25 FG2 fm p 1m¾¿ :47^^ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¸^ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 55 102-70 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Murrill M 118 L 4.20 Becky'sgottahaveit118«¬ Factor of Time118¸ Ostrica118¶ vied, edged, nailed 9
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 59 85-32 2 4 5º¡ 5¾ 6¶^ 7¸º¢ Murrill M 119 L 25.80 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ off pace, eased 7

2
9-2 White

Pasila 60© (L)
B.f.4 Lone Sailor - A True Star by Yes It's True, LA
White, Kelly Green Ball, Kelly Green Bands on Sleeves

58 Own: Brett A. Brinkman
Trn: Owner (35-3-3-7)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,360 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 9 2 3 0 $38,920 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $11,970
Life: 11 2 3 0 $42,280 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $27,480

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,360
17Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :47¼¿ 1:12½¾ 1:42¿¾ 4gklAoc 20000nw3/L-N 60 41-68 1 7¼¡ 7»¡ 6»¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ Vives S 121 L 23.40 Canal Street121£ Hopeitsmyluckyday121¶ Pickin Ana Grinnin121¶¡ wbobble,ins,angl,churn 7
23Dec25 Ded7 wf 1m¸¸ :49¼¼ 1:14»½ 1:41º^ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 61 30-65 9 5¹ 6» 6º¢ 5¹¡ 2» Pompell T L 119 L 4.40 Cool Lucky Lady119» Pasila119¨© Crawfish Burl119£ inside,just up for 2nd 9
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 61 51-64 8 7 6¼ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 4¹ Pompell T L 118 L 5.90 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ late interest 8
10Oct25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23º¼ :48¶» 1:34»¸ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 53 65-76 5 5 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 2¸ 2£ Pompell T L 118 L 10.40 Uno Pea120£ Pasila118º£ Glistening Gal118¸ inside bid, willingly 7
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 51-67 2 4»¡ 3¹¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» Pompell T L 118 L 4.60 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ drew off, ridden out 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 17/20 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 110/134

3
3-1 Blue

Moonie Pie 70© (L)
Ch.f.4 Dialed In - Heatseeker Sharon by Heatseeker (IRE), LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

76 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (89-15-16-10)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (365-51-47-61) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $17,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $60,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $23,000
Life: 8 1 3 4 $90,660 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $18,050

Track: 8 1 3 4 $90,660
27Feb26 FG6 mys 6f½¹ :21»¶ :45^¼ 1:11^¶ 4gklAlw 55000nw1/x 66 65-87 6 4 7½¢ 6¼£ 4¸¡ 2¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 7.40 Two Jet116¶ Moonie Pie121¡ Mikkisonthinice121¸¡ adv, tip5w, bmp, rally 7
08Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21¾º :44¿¹ 1:11¶^ 4gklAlw 55000nw1/x 63 65-82 5 6 6º¢ 6½ 5» 3£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 16.00 Prayforthewicked121£ From Scratch121«¬ Moonie Pie121¶¡ trail, rallied, short 6
27Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :21¿º :45¼¼ 1:11¾» 3gklMsw 54000 61 65-69 1 4 3¹ 3¹ 1¡ 1¨© Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL *1.50 Moonie Pie122¨© It's Been Real122£ Kin to the Wicked122¼£woff slw,rough str duel 7
01Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46»¶ 1:12^¿ 3 klMsw 52000 53-67 7 6 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.40 Rosalba the Wicked120¶¡ Moonie Pie120¹¢ Congrats Cadet120¡ 3-4pbtw,bid,kpt at bay 8
15Feb25 FG3 ft 1m»^ :48¿¿ 1:13¿¾ 1:38¿½ 3 klMsw 55000 49-71 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 4.80 Canal Street120¹¡ Rosalba the Wicked120¸ Moonie Pie120¶^£ press 3w,2w-3p,kept on 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/15 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 54/87

4
8-1 Yellow

Becky'sgottahaveit 69© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Half Ours - Critique by Midnight Lute, LA
Purple, Purple 'AT' on Green Ball, Green 'AT' on Sleeves

66 Own: Alston Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jefferies Alston, Jr.)
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (89-15-16-10)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (143-9-20-15) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $14,100
2025: 9 2 2 1 $35,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $35,710 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $24,030

Track: 8 1 2 1 $21,580
30Jan26 FG5 fm p¶¼ *1m¶¿¸ :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¼ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 65 75-78 9 4¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 6¹ 6¼ Hernandez C J 121 L 9.30 Diva Beach121£ Clearly Creeps116¶ Snazzy Gal121¶¡ track3w, no rally 9
18Dec25 FG2 fm p 1m¾¿ :47^^ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¸^ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 67 88-70 4 6º¡ 6º¢ 5¹¢ 4¶£ 1«¬ Hernandez C J 118 L *2.00 Becky'sgottahaveit118«¬ Factor of Time118¸ Ostrica118¶ 3wbid 1/8, in time 9
28Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :50¶¹ 1:15º¼ 1:39¶^ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 61 35-61 9 8º 7¸£ 8½¡ 10¼£ 8» Hernandez C J 118 L 8.50 Jus Evelyn121£ Lady Star121¶ Awree121£ 4w, no menace 11
22Aug25 Evd6 fm p 7Kº^ :24^½ :48^^ 1:30»» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 36-70 3 4 6¿¡ 7¼¢ 6»¢ 4º£ Perez C 114» L 24.20 Lady Woopig122£ Heavenly Dream122¨μ No Map Needed124¹£ wbmpst, split, improved 8
26Jun25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:14¼¹ 1:40ºº 3gklMcl 15000 73-74 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1¶¿ Hernandez C J 121 L *.90 Becky'sgottahaveit121¶¿ Vanna G121¶¶¢ Style Maker121»¢ led,svd gnd,drew off 9

5
8-1 Green

Thundering Desire 58© (L)
Ch.f.4 Mr. Money - Will Take Over by Will Take Charge, LA
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

57 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (141-25-25-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $21,320
2025: 8 2 0 1 $39,650 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,650
Life: 10 2 0 2 $44,380 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $24,230

Track: 6 0 0 1 $12,800
26Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½¼ :22¹½ :46¸¹ 1:12¼¿ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)cnd 55 55-61 6 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¶£ Hernandez C J 119 bL 4.30 Kentucky Cajun121¡ The Pretty Sister116«¬ Sacred Saint114¶ 5w, mild rally 7
09Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48^^ 1:12»½ 1:36¾» 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 77-78 4 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Hernandez C J 121 bfL 8.00 Thundering Desire121£ Back Street Baby124»¢ Classic Embrace121¨μ stlk,tk cmd1/4,clear 9
22May25 Evd7 sy 1m»» :47¿^ 1:13½¾ 1:40¹¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 83-38 4 2¡ 2¶ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¹£ McMahon C 118 bfL 2.60 Kalil117¾£ Precious Money119¹ Jojo Bean117¶¢ prssd,wknd,empty late 6
19Apr25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23¸½ :46¿º 1:25º¸ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 52-67 6 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Thornton T 121 bL *1.20 Thundering Desire121¸¡ It's Been Real121¶º£ Ancho121¶¡ dueled, clear late 7
14Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45½¿ 1:11¾¿ 3gklMcl 20000 56-49 4 6 4º¡ 5» 6½ 5¿¡ Concepcion A 117 bL 5.50 Wicked Sailor117º¡ Becky'sgottahaveit117¶£ The Rain Is Gone117¡ ins,3p1/8,no menace 9
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 9/21 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 13/25 20 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :51.4b 17/26

6
6-1 Black

Eve of Eve 64© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Spun to Run - Bella Medaglia by Medaglia d'Oro, LA
White, Blue Diamonds, White 'GD' on Blue Sleeves

63 Own: Geral Dewitt
Trn: Anthony Arey (0-0-0-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (201-18-30-19) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 3 1 $43,525 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $12,780
Life: 14 4 4 1 $63,525 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $24,620

Track: 3 1 0 0 $8,640
06Feb26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :47¿¸ 1:21^^ 4gklAlw 46000nw1/x 64 53-77 5 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ DelCid V 120 L *1.80 Graceful Star120£ Eve of Eve120¼¡ Majestic Rags120¸¢ strk dist, grudgingly 7
17Jan26 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¶º :48¹» 1:27º» 4gklClm 5000nw4/L-c 61 66-76 8 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ DelCid V 122 L *1.10 Eve of Eve122¸ Congrats Cadet117¸ Dreamy Deal122¶^ set pc, kept to task 9

Claimed by Dewitt Geral from Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk for $5,000, Alberto Antonio - Trainer
23Dec25 Ded7 wf 1m¸¸ :49¼¼ 1:14»½ 1:41º^ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 61 42-61 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½¢ DelCid V 119 L 6.50 Cool Lucky Lady119» Pasila119¨© Crawfish Burl119£ pressed, faded 9
05Dec25 Ded2 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸» 1:14»» 1:42¸^ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L-c 59 58-69 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¹£ DelCid V 119 L *.30 Eve of Eve119¹£ My Idea120º£ Chapellete120¸¢ stalked, clear,handily 5

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Celeritas Racing, LLC and Wong, Jonathan for $7,500, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
05Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :50½¿ 1:15º» 1:41¿¶ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 62 26-62 7 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º¡ Castillo I 118 L *1.10 Radiant Rebel120º¡ Eve of Eve118¶ World of Hurt115¼¢ speed, no match late 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/1

7
5-1 Orange

Precious Money 66© (L)
B.f.4 Mr. Money - Battle for Tarawa by Flatter, LA
Chartreuse and Black Diagonal Quarters, Black Diamond on Sleeves

68 Own: Jamal Zamin
Trn: Gary J. Husak (6-1-0-1)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (255-70-48-44) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
2025: 6 1 1 3 $34,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,000
Life: 10 3 1 3 $74,260 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $16,350

Track: 5 2 0 1 $33,760
20Feb26 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¶ :47¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:37¼¿ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 64 88-81 7 3¸¡ 3¡ 4¶£ 5º¢ 5¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 7.20 Run Bambi Run121¶¢ Snazzy Gal121¡ In B. J.'s Honor121¨© chsd4w, fin well 11
19Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½» :22¶^ :45¿» 1:12»» 4gklClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 62 80-77 4 6 5¸£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Lopez P 121 bL 5.20 Precious Money121¸ The Pretty Sister116¸¢ About to Set Sail124¶¡ ins, btwn3p upr, clear 6
26Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½¼ :22¹½ :46¸¹ 1:12¼¿ 3gklClm 10000 (15-10)cnd-c 63 45-61 1 6 6º¡ 6¹ 6º 4¶¡ Concepcion A 117 L *1.10 Kentucky Cajun121¡ The Pretty Sister116«¬ Sacred Saint114¶ ins, 4w, late rally 7

Claimed by Zamin Jamal from Allied Racing Stable, LLC for $10,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
12Jul25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :48^¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:40^¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 76-73 5 6» 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3» Hernandez C J 119 L 7.60 Jojo Bean119º¡ Cc Cola119¡ Precious Money119½¢wtrk ins,steady finish 7
22May25 Evd7 sy 1m»» :47¿^ 1:13½¾ 1:40¹¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 76-63 1 4¹ 4¹ 2¸ 2» 2¾£ Hernandez C J 119 L 2.30 Kalil117¾£ Precious Money119¹ Jojo Bean117¶¢ ins,bid3/8,no mtch,hld 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.4b 20/20

8
9-2 Pink

Sue's Little Zing 66© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Zong - Etbauer's Sue by Etbauer, LA
Red, Red 'RR' on Green Ball, Red 'RR' on Green Ball on Sleeves

65 Own: E.R. Racing Stables, LLC (Eduardo Ramirez)
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (1-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 121

2026: 2 2 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $5,720
2025: 5 3 1 0 $27,300 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $13,950
Life: 31 8 6 3 $125,130 Distance: 11 3 2 0 $36,110

Track: 8 4 1 0 $38,700
26Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¹ :49½¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¾¼ 4gklClm 5000cnd-c 65 25-62 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1¼¢ Nieves E 121 L *.40 Sue's Little Zing121¼¢ Apriority Catch121¶£ Anita's Vision121¶£ well handled,held sway 9

Claimed by E.R. Racing Stables LLC from Sharp Joe for $5,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd-c 64 64-71 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Nieves E 121 L *.70 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡ press3w, bid1/4, clear 9

Claimed by Sharp Joe from Duhon Joe O. for $5,000, Duhon Joe O. - Trainer
07Dec25 FG2 mys 1m¼½ :49¶¾ 1:14½¼ 1:41º^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 60 63-75 1 1º 1º 1¹¡ 1º 1¶^£ Nieves E 120 L *2.40 Sue's Little Zing120¶^£ Agami120«¬ Averi Ever After120»¢ in command 8
12Aug25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50¶¼ 1:15¹» 1:45¼º 3gklClm 7500cnd 43-74 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ Nieves E 123 L 7.30 Sue's Little Zing123¸¡ Miss Kennedy123¼ Lightening Mo123¸¡ 4wd outs,led upr,drvng 7
27Feb25 FG9 ft 1m»^ :48¶¹ 1:13ºº 1:40½» 4gklClm 5000cnd 72-62 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Nieves E 124 L 15.70 Dolly's Guitar121¸£ Sue's Little Zing124¡ Averi Ever After121¶ ins winner,held place 9
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 35/50 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 74/95 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 22/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-8-7 FG-03/13/2026-2

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 13, 2025 or Claiming Price $80,000. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Old Homestead 76 (L)
B.h.7 Overanalyze - Pearl de Vere by Songandaprayer, FL
Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

89 Own: Marablue Farm, LLC (Doug Henderson)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (35-3-3-7)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (10-1-1-1) 120

2026: 2 0 2 0 $26,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $900
2025: 2 1 0 0 $46,500 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $171,225
Life: 15 6 4 0 $410,680 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,000
13Feb26 Hou7 ft 7fº¾ :23»º :46^¶ 1:22¾^ 3g Roc 80-66/36500cnd 77 54-100 1 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 2£ Gonzalez E 124 L *1.50 Dimatic123£ Old Homestead124¨μ Blue Light124¶¢ cleared,yielded late 7
17Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¸ :45^½ :58^¿ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 100k 78 91-92 1 7 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¡ DelCid V 118 L 3.20 Champlin118¶¡ Old Homestead118¸¡ Devil's Tower120£ duel,clrd,caught,clr2n 9
26May25 LS6 sys 6f¹¾ :22¶¹ :44¿¸ 1:10¾¸ 3g Stk - SpghtnSptB - 100k 101-73 6 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ 8¶¸¡ Pompell T L 124 L 13.40 1074 Blue Light124¶¡ Halmstad122¶ Kavod124¶£ tracked 3-w, weakened, 9
03Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¸ :45¹¾ :57½^ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 75k 73-108 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶£ DelCid V 119 L *.80 Old Homestead119¶£ Empire of Gold117¶¡ Hap Hot117¸£ set pace, drew off, 6
11Dec24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :45»º :57½¾ 3g Alw 38000cnd 78-96 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ DelCid V 120 L 2.90 Old Homestead120¶ Uncashed120¹£ Lagoon120¨μ dueled, clear late 5
18Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :45¸¾ :57¿» 3g Alw 39000 80-85 3 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2º 4½ Pompell T L 120 L 2.30 Tape to Tape120¹¢ Lagoon120¶ Highland Creek118¸£ pressed, faded 5
22May23 Lad8 gd p¸^ 5f¸» :22¶» :45¶¹ :56¾º 3g Alw 30000cnd 70-71 5 8 6¹ 7º¢ 5¸¡ 5º¡ Pompell T L 122 L *.80 Duke of Carthania122¸£ He's a Bomb124¨μ Men of Kyle122¶¢ off slow,neverathreat 8
18Mar23 FG8 ft u 5K»^ :23¸º :46^¿ 1:03»½ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 44-95 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Lanerie C J 120 fL 1.30 He'smyhoneybadger120¡ Old Homestead120»¡ Excess Magic120¡ in hand ins, worn down 5
26Aug22 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¼ :46¸º 1:24»¿ 3 Stk - RHiltnMemB - 250k 98-75 3 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¸£ 9¶»¡ Marquez C 120 L 3.20 Alottahope120¸£ Of a Revolution118º¡ Jungle Beast120¡ rail turn, weakened 10
01Aug22 Cnl7 ft 7fº^ :22½¾ :44¾» 1:21º¸ 3 Stk - HousbstrHB - 100k 93-107 4 2 3¶ 3¡ 2¹ 2¸¢ Marquez C 121 L 3.60 Conagher123¸¢ Old Homestead121¹¡ No Sabe Nada115¶£ chase,3p,drift in 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 5/30 24 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02bg 2/6

2
3-1 White

Built 79 (L)
B.c.4 Hard Spun - Sea Garden by Curlin, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Dots on White Sleeves

84 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aaron Wellman)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (52-6-4-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (283-35-35-35) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 5 1 1 1 $159,100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $55,500
Life: 9 3 1 2 $285,304 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $40,454

Track: 6 2 1 1 $215,600
14Feb26 FG3 fm p 5Kº¶ :21½¸ :44¸¾ 1:02¸¾ 4g Stk - ColPowerL - 100k 80 73-106 5 6 5º 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¡ Velazquez J R 118 bL 5.70 Usually Wrong124¨μ Mondogetsbuckets118¶ Bear River118«¬ wgain 2w,late traffic 6
18Dec25 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :45¹º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 74 68-100 6 3 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Loveberry J 118 bL 2.30 Built118¶¡ Save the Trees122¸£ Honky Tonk Highway120¸ 4w, bid 1/4, kept on 7
03May25 CD6 sys 1mº^ :44¿¹ 1:09¼¼ 1:35¼» 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 98-42 2 7¸ 6¹¢ 7½¢ 8¶¶ 9¹»£ Rispoli U 118 b 5.69 Macho Music118¹¢ Madaket Road118¨μ Gaming122»¡ through after a half 9
22Mar25 FG12 ft 1Cº» :46¾º 1:11^¹ 1:56¸^ 3 Stk - LaDerbyG2 - 1000k 100-88 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 5½¡ Ortiz J L 122 b 5.60 Tiztastic122¸¢ Chunk of Gold122¡ Instant Replay122¹¡ ins,bid 2w3/8,clrd,wkn 10
15Feb25 FG14 ft 1Nº^ :46¿¸ 1:10¿» 1:48¾» 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 500k 88-91 8 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ 2º 3¿£ Saez L 122 3.10 Magnitude122¿£ Chunk of Gold122«¬ Built122¸£ 3w,mild bid 2w2nd,tire 12
18Jan25 FG12 sys 1B»^ :47¿¶ 1:13¹¾ 1:47^½ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 85-86 12 4º¡ 4º¡ 6º£ 3¹ 2¨μ Loveberry J 122 2.70 Disco Time122¨μ Built122¡ Innovator122¶£ 3p-ins,grind,bid,naild 13
21Dec24 FG7 ft 1B»^ :49¸¹ 1:13½½ 1:43»¹ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 62-103 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1¼£ Loveberry J 122 3.90 Built122¼£ Magnitude122¸£ Render Judgment122½ in hand ins, drew off 5
06Oct24 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :21¿¹ :45¸¼ 1:23¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 107-90 3 5 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Lanerie C J 119 2.04 Built119¶¡ Render Judgment119¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¸£ prompt 2wd,drew clear 11
24Aug24 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23¸¶ :46ºº 1:10»¼ 2 Msw 71000 15-66 2 5 8º£ 8¼¢ 7¾ 4¿£* Lanerie C J 119 3.33 East Avenue119¾ Poppa Echo119¡ Campaign Trail119¶¢ 2w,4p1/4,6p upr,mvd up,PL3rd 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 6/14 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 7/59 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/36 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 45/105

3
2-1 Blue

Maximum Bourbon 83 (L)
B.g.4 Maximum Security - Unbridled Reward by Warrior's Reward, KY
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

90 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Joe Sharp (179-39-33-25)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 124

2026: 2 2 0 0 $72,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $40,824 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 0 0 $112,824 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $112,824

Track: 2 2 0 0 $72,000
14Feb26 FG6 ft 6f½º :21¼½ :44½¼ 1:09¸½ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 74 86-95 5 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹ Curtis B 122 L *1.80 Maximum Bourbon122¹ Attache120¨μ Banned for Life120¶¡ press 2w,kept to task 10
19Jan26 FG7 ft 6f¾¾ :22¹¹ :44¾º 1:09»¾ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 64 65-98 7 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Curtis B 122 L 2.60 Maximum Bourbon122¸ Benji Star117¶¢ Lucius Verus120¨μwbrk in bump,2p-ins,clr 9
19Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :44½¹ 1:09¹¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 73-76 6 3 2¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¿£ Saez G 120 L 3.37 Where Ya At Vince120¶¢ Nation120» Explosively120¶ close up, no kick 11
23Nov25 CD7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45º» 1:09¾¶ 3g Mcl 50000-c 128-92 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1½¡ Gaffalione T 122 L 4.96 Maximum Bourbon122½¡ City of Life122¶£ Oil Capital122¹¢ ins,drew off,riddn out 10

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Bourbon Lane Stable (J. Hill, M. McMahon) and Seidman Stables, LLC for $50,000, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 11/14 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 122/127 8 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 6/13 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 46/53

4
3-1 Yellow

Autodrive 75 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Zippy Speed by City Zip, KY
Blue, Silver Circled 'WK'

98 Own: Kat Kirk and Wayne R. Sanders
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (141-25-25-18) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $55,404 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $33,000
Life: 3 3 0 0 $89,004 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,600

Track: 2 2 0 0 $66,600
15Jan26 FG7 ft 6f¾¹ :22¹¼ :45º¾ 1:09¼¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 65 73-107 6 2 2¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 4.60 Autodrive120¶£ Attache120¶ Honky Tonk Highway120¶ stalk, 5wbid, on task 9
06Dec25 FG7 sysu 5K»¹ :22^º :45¼º 1:05¶½ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 108-96 4 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Ortiz J L 120 L *.60 Autodrive120º£ Kenmore West117¸£ I Am Lowkey120¼¡ press, bid 1/4, clear 4
18Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¸ 1:16½¶ 35 Msw 38000 81-90 3 2 2¸ 2¶ 1½ 1¾¢ Alvarez J L 118 L 6.20 Autodrive118¾¢ Solevo124¡ Brink of War118¶¢ stalk, 2w, drew off 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/30 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 52/104 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52b 76/82 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 61/73

5
6-1 Green

Red State 76 (L)
B.h.5 City of Light - Wear Red by Henny Hughes, KY
Cerise, Cerise 'DS' on Black Ball, Black Bars on Sleeves

78 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (44-5-8-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (255-70-48-44) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,800
2025: 5 2 0 0 $167,055 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,030
Life: 7 3 0 0 $208,193 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $9,330

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug25 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :23^¶ :45¼¹ 1:09^^ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 62-83 2 4 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶º¢ Machado L 121 bL 2.38 Here Mi Song121¹£ Ryvit121» Chasing Time121»¡ 3-4p, outrun 4
13Jun25 CD6 sys 6f¸^^ :20¾¶ :43¼¿ 1:07½¿ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 95-44 5 1 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¿ 6¸¿¢ Saez L 123 bL 6.54 Nash121¨© Harrodsburg123¶¶£ Discreet Mischief121¸¡ 3w,stalk ins,chsd,wknd 6
26Apr25 OP9 ft 5K¼^ :21¿½ :45¸¼ 1:03º^ 4g Aoc 62500nw3/L/x-N 91-103 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL *1.50 Red State124¨μ Bohemian Bo116¹ Classify120¡ pressed 3p, all out 9
07Mar25 OP7 ft 5K¼^ :21»¿ :45¶¸ 1:02¿¹ 34 Alw 130000nw2/L 97-100 6 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 4.90 Red State122¹£ Go Captain122¶¡ Rowdy Riot122¸¡ took over,kicked clear 8
26Jan25 GP10 fm p 5f¸¸ :21¹¸ :43½» :55¸º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 118-92 10 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ Saez L 120 bL 15.90 Asher's Edge122¸¢ Esperon122«¬ Masked Man120¨© 2-3wd, one-paced 12
26May24 CD9 sys 6f¸^^ :21ºº :44¼¾ 1:10»¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 108-58 6 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 6¶»£ Saez L 120 bL 5.59 This Is Uscar118¹£ Not This Boy118¼£ Alder118¶ 2-3p,wknd,left lead 7
13Apr24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¿^ :45¾¿ 1:18¼» 3 Msw 100000 66-74 9 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¡ Saez L 120 L 3.25 Red State120¡ Fracture120£ Lou's Legacy120º dueld ins,cleard,lastd 9
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/6 25 Feb 26 OP 5F ft :59.3b 2/12 18 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/12 a11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :46.1b 1/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-4-1 FG-03/13/2026-3

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 13, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since February 13 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Miss River Rat 70 (L)
Ch.m.6 Will Take Charge - Peyote Patty by Cactus Ridge, IL
Red, Red 'G' on White Star, White Stripes on Sleeves

81 $20,000 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (60-14-7-7)

ISAAC CASTILLO (250-38-27-42) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $19,200 Turf: 15 3 4 5 $88,040
2025: 9 2 1 4 $47,380 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 2 $43,220
Life: 25 6 5 9 $186,360 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,860

Track: 6 1 1 1 $25,020
20Feb26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¶¾ :48¸º 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 4gk Clm 20000cnd-c 71 73-90 9 6º£ 6º 6¹¢ 5» 2¸¢ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.50 Tuck Check121¸¢ Miss River Rat121¶¢ Differently121«¬ btw, 5w, late rally 9

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Keeley Timothy J. for $20,000, Block Chris M. - Trainer
25Jan26 FG5 sysu 1m¼½ :49¶¹ 1:15^^ 1:40¸½ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 74 58-85 1 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 1¹¡ 1½£ Ortiz J L 121 bL *.90 Miss River Rat121½£ Roar of Silence124¶^ Star Anise121¿¢ bid4p1/4, kicked away 4
07Dec25 FG7 mysu 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49»^ 1:15¶¸ 1:45^¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 81 38-69 2 3º¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 3¾£ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.00 Lady of Sky118¾ Lady Jeopardy121£ Miss River Rat121¶¡ ins, 6w, improved 5
02Nov25 Haw11 fm p 1B¶^ :48^¹ 1:13^¿ 1:44¾» 3gk Clm 25000 85 89-82 8 4» 5¹¡ 5¶£ 5£ 3¶£ Mojica O 124 bL *1.20 Atmidnight124¶£ Deal'em and Weep122«¬ Miss River Rat124¶ held up 3w,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51b 85/99 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 98/114 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :53.4b 74/74 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 28/57

2
8-1 White

Rosie's Angus 65 (L)
Ch.m.6 The Player - Lightning Rosie by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Silver, Light Blue 'V', Light Blue Sleeves

74 $20,000 Own: Verland Prather
Trn: Samuel Breaux (51-6-8-2)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (143-9-20-15) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 12 5 3 1 $69,260
2025: 7 1 2 0 $21,140 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 3 2 $74,900 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,200
20Feb26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¶¾ :48¸º 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 65 78-87 1 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹£ Hernandez C J 121 fL 6.70 Tuck Check121¸¢ Miss River Rat121¶¢ Differently121«¬ chsd ins, 3w, no close 9
15Jan26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :50^¸ 1:15^^ 1:41¶¹ 4gk Alw 37000nw1/x 63 28-62 3 5¹ 6¹£ 5¹¢ 6º£ 6¾¢ Thornton T 120 L 8.80 Sweet Note120¶¡ Nomoretanlines120¶ No Map Needed120¹¢ back, btw1/4, empty 6
21Nov25 FG6 fm p 1m¿½ :46½º 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 69 79-82 1 11¾¢ 11¼£ 10º£ 3¡ 2«¬ Hernandez C J 120 L *1.50 Desert Glow117«¬ Rosie's Angus120¶ April's Gem120¶ loom ins, split, miss 11
01Nov25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23º¸ :47¾» 1:27^¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 65 71-78 3 2 6º¡ 7º 5º¡ 5»¢ Barrera E J 120 L 14.60 Cincy's Anna120¶¢ Gottotry Mischief120¶£ Ground Control117¶¢ never a factor 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 90/99 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 46/53 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 70/78 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 84/87

3
3-1 Blue

Tuck Check 75 (L)
B.m.5 Divisidero - She's Proud by Proud Citizen, KY
Orange, Green Cross Sashes, Green Blocks on Sleeves

84 $20,000 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth A. Jones)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (53-5-3-7)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Turf: 14 3 2 1 $102,800
2025: 9 1 1 1 $51,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 1 $102,800 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $30,500

Track: 3 1 0 0 $14,400
20Feb26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¶¾ :48¸º 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 74 85-94 7 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Curtis B 121 bL 4.00 Tuck Check121¸¢ Miss River Rat121¶¢ Differently121«¬ press, dueled, edged 9
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 71 106-86 4 6½ 5¾ 5¼¡ 7» 6¼¡ Hernandez C J 118 bL 9.40 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ 3w, no threat 9
15Nov25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1Bº^ :49½¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:44¶» 3gk SOC 25000/25000 83 60-78 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸¢ 3¶¢ Sanchez M J 123 bL 2.70 Sleepwalker123«¬ I'm a Sure Thing123¶¢ Tuck Check123¨μ rated,late bid outside 6
18Oct25 Baq5 fm o¸º 1Bº» :48½» 1:12¿º 1:42»» 3gk Str 50000cnd 80 73-86 4 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 6¶£ Franco M 124 bL 4.69 Goats On a Tree124¨μ Tour Jete124¶ Collaboration124«¬ 2-3p,5w upper,no kick 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/114 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 95/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 68/95 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 47/57

4
8-1 Yellow

Forgotten Fortune 63 (L)
B.m.6 Sky Mesa - Cashlin by Curlin, KY
Blue, White Diamond Frame, White Sleeves

73 $20,000 Own: Howard Romero
Trn: Kearney Segura (2-0-2-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (22-2-2-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 2 0 $32,000
2025: 7 2 1 2 $43,525 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 2 $38,620
Life: 23 5 4 6 $116,925 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23½^ :47½½ 1:20¶¸ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 65 39-65 5 4 8½ 9º£ 9½¢ 8¶¶£ Barrera E J 120 bL 42.10 Our Keepsake124¶£ First Love120º¡ Best Performer120¨© pass tired one 9
25Oct25 Ded2 mys 1m¸¸ :47»½ 1:13^¼ 1:40¾^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 66 81-83 3 7º¢ 7¹¡ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 2.60 Forgotten Fortune120¡ No Map Needed120£ Honest Angus120¶¢ wide rally, best late 7
15Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :49^¼ 1:20º¾ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 67 30-78 8 5 5¸£ 5¹ 4¸ 6¶¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 31.80 Kip the Distance120«¬ Lady Dreamer120¨μ Blessed Assurance112£ in middle, faded 8
29Aug25 Evd8 sysu 1m»» :48¼½ 1:13»» 1:39»^ 3gk Alw 33000cnd 50-47 7 7½ 7» 7¼¡ 8¿¢ 8¸¶ Barrera E J 120 bL 14.90 Lassie My Girl120¶¢ Emily's Bullet117»¢ For Harper117¨© 4-w 2nd, no factor 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Evd 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/4 17 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 1/1 14 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :54.3b 22/22

5
5-1 Green

Turf Rocket 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 More Than Ready - Florida Fuego by Kantharos, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

81 $20,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (50-8-9-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (365-51-47-61) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,240 Turf: 21 3 3 1 $143,004
2025: 6 2 0 0 $39,064 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,835
Life: 24 3 3 3 $158,139 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $39,679

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,240
20Feb26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¶¾ :48¸º 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 73 71-88 2 7º£ 7º¡ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 5.70 Tuck Check121¸¢ Miss River Rat121¶¢ Differently121«¬ in tight3/8, out-fin 9
30Jan26 FG1 fm p¶¼ *5K¿º :21¿¾ :45»¾ 1:03¸¶ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 71 9-79 4 5 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 4.70 Spinning Glory121¸£ Turf Rocket121¸ Annie's Joy121£ ins, adv, 4w, at bay 9
08Nov25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¿º 1:12¶¾ 1:36¿½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 81 70-82 4 8½£ 9¾¡ 6»¢ 5» 4¸¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 3.10 Don't Tell Deren123¸ Mainstream Sellout123¨© Bay Street123«¬ 4wd, mild rally 10
28Sep25 Baq5 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47^^ 1:11¸¼ 1:42º¸ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 81 93-82 4 8¼£ 7¼¡ 8»¡ 5º¡ 6º£ Carmouche K 124 bL 6.15 Stamp of Approval124¡ Tuck Check124¶¢ Broadway Lights120£ ins1st,2-3p2nd,no kick 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 70/105 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 46/79

6
10-1 Black

Miss Harmonic 65 (L)
B.m.5 Nyquist - Speed Seeker by Heatseeker (IRE), KY
White, Black and White Checkered Flags, Red 'EPLIN BROS', Black and White Checked Bar on Sleeves

71 $20,000 Own: Danny A. Eplin
Trn: Jonathan Wong (37-6-6-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (95-11-15-10) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,025 Turf: 8 3 0 1 $30,598
2025: 11 3 2 2 $37,480 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $46,940
Life: 21 4 3 3 $90,239 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $45,423

Track: 10 0 2 2 $21,270
12Feb26 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¼ 1:13º^ 1:41¶» 4gk Clm 15000cnd 64 72-72 1 5¸¡ 3¹ 4»¡ 2¼ 3»¢ Hernandez H 120 bL 5.10 Blue Ridge Queen117¸ Girl Thirsty118¹¢ Miss Harmonic120¸ trck ins,mldbid,clr3rd 8
14Dec25 FG3 gd p¸¶ 1B¸¸¼ :49¼º 1:14º¹ 1:45¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 74 72-76 9 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¹ 8¼£ 7½£ McMahon C 120 bL 6.80 Roar of Silence120¶£ Start Singing120¡ Desert Glow119¸¢ tracked 3w, retreated 9
03Dec25 Ded7 wfs 7f¶» :23½º :48¼¶ 1:27^^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 73 74-61 2 2 3¸ 4¶¢ 5¾ 5¶¹¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 10.00 Stipulate119¨© Our Keepsake120¸¡ Honest Angus120¹ contention, faded 6
11Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47º» 1:12º¾ 1:37º¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 72-74 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¨μ Dominguez J 125 bL *.30 Miss Harmonic125¨μ Turn On the Bling125º Kenya Strike118¸ drew clear, all out 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 2/2 3 Feb 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 21 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1 13 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/2

7
5-1 Orange

Rosieontheriver 69 (L)
Ch.f.4 Kantharos - Dark Artist by Paynter, KY
Dark Blue, Red Frogs, Red Stars on White Sleeves

76 $20,000 Own: David Gruskos
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (53-5-3-7)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,190
2025: 11 2 0 4 $73,860 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $10,370
Life: 15 4 1 4 $126,860 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $67,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Lrl9 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :46½¾ 1:13½^ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 69 73-75 3 5 5º¡ 5» 4¼ 3¹¡ Hazlewood Y 119» bfL 1.70 Itsamonstamash124¸£ Spencer Tiara123£ Rosieontheriver119¶¡ urged early, rallied 6
19Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:12º¹ 1:36½¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 72 77-82 9 8½¢ 9¼¢ 9¾¡ 7»¢ 5¹£ Torrealba J 120 bfL 34.50 Amie's Symphony126¶ Flowers for Me123«¬ Stop Watch123¸¢ off pace 2p, kept on 10
27Aug25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48»¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:39»½ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 75-74 6 5¹ 5¹ 5¹£ 6» 6½ Torrealba J 119 bfL *1.40 Sassafrassness119º£ Fiveclocksomewhere117¨μ Intrepid Mo118£ outward turn, no rally 7
15Aug25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49º¿ 1:14¸½ 1:40½¿ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 48-73 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 2«¬ 1¸£ Torrealba J 118 bfL *.40 Rosieontheriver118¸£ Atlantis Queen112º Fiveclocksomewhere117¡ wbmpst, trail, surged 4
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/9 25 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/9 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 29/41 11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 18/29

8
8-1 Pink

Differently 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Ironicus - Differentiate by Include, KY
White, Red Triangle, Black Square

73 $20,000 Own: Ann Hayes
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (35-3-3-7)

JAMES GRAHAM (185-24-20-24) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,861 Turf: 10 3 2 2 $39,469
2025: 5 1 1 1 $11,564 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $8,250
Life: 20 3 3 4 $55,695 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $11,021

Track: 4 0 1 1 $8,440
20Feb26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¶¾ :48¸º 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 62 86-88 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Graham J 121 bL 9.60 Tuck Check121¸¢ Miss River Rat121¶¢ Differently121«¬ ins, yld1/8, held show 9
04Jan26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48º¸ 1:14^º 1:47^¹ 4gk Clm 10000cnd 58 64-45 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¶ 9¿£ 10¶½¡ Fuenmayor L 112½ bL 11.40 Boltoro119¶£ Moenchanted107¼¡ Rodeo Star119¨© slipped brk,backed up 11
10Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :47^¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:35º¼ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 79-86 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Correa Y L 123 bL 3.30 Ziggzappa120¡ Differently123¿ Mint Driven123¸ rail,strtch duel,sharp 9
13Aug25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47»¾ 1:13^¾ 1:37¾½ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 87-79 6 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º 3»¡ Barbosa C 123 bL 2.30 Ziggzappa123» Councilwoman Jilly123¡ Differently123¶¡wbump,close,good fnsh 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 39/75 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 63/75 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/118 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 11/27

9
12-1 Aqua

Jocasta 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bucchero - Jenazalea by Giant's Causeway, FL
Black, Pink Flamingo, Pink Sleeves

80 $20,000 Own: Robert Bernacki and Ken Sentel
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (29-1-1-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (283-35-35-35) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 3 4 3 $85,437
2025: 9 2 2 1 $42,487 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 4 5 $113,207 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $7,200

Track: 12 0 4 0 $28,500
20Feb26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¶¾ :48¸º 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 69 78-85 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 6» 7» Loveberry J 121 bL 20.40 Tuck Check121¸¢ Miss River Rat121¶¢ Differently121«¬ track, 4w, empty 9
28Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1B¶º¿ :46½¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:41¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 71 87-79 4 6¼¢ 6¾¡ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 6¶º¢ Loveberry J 120 bL 63.60 Mo Expectations117«¬ Sophie's Cruiser120¨μ Pisciotta120» no threat 8
15Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :49^¼ 1:20º¾ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 81 20-67 3 6 6º¢ 6º¡ 7»¢ 7¼¡ Thornton T 122 bL 6.90 Kip the Distance120«¬ Lady Dreamer120¨μ Blessed Assurance112£ showed little 8
23Aug25 Cby6 fm p¶^ 7K¶¹^ :23¶º :46½½ 1:30^½ 3gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 76-86 1 1 7º£ 7º£ 5¶£ 1¸ Roman C 122 bL *2.30 Jocasta122¸ Grace Darling122¸£ Two Practical122¶¡ up late, going away 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/28 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/36 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/44 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-7 FG-03/13/2026-4

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Knock Knock (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Cupcake by Munnings, KY
White, Royal Blue Star, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves

67 Own: John and Susan Moore
Trn: Michael Stidham (64-8-16-6)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (283-35-35-35) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $9,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jul25 Del4 gd p¶½ *5f¶^ :23¸½ :47^¼ :59¹¸ 2 k Msw 45000 45-67 2 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¹ 2¶¢ Cedeno C 119 b 1.50 Dale's Bluff119¶¢ Knock Knock119¨μ Autonome119¶¢ 3p, improved 4
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 57/99 a27 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/12 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/22 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/28

2
4-1 White

Irish Punch 49 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Upstart - Green Punch by Two Punch, KY
Kelly Green, Red Inverted Chevron

67 Own: Team Valor International (Barry Irwin)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (78-16-10-13)

JAMES GRAHAM (185-24-20-24) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $7,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $8,800 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,800

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,800
14Feb26 FG4 ft 6f½¼ :21º¸ :44½º 1:10¶¾ 3 k Msw 65000 75-73 3 6 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º 3º¢ Graham J 120 L 38.30 Goodall120¡ Lakota Lady120¹£ Irish Punch120¶ inside,evenly,held 3rd 9
20Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :45º» 1:11^º 2 k Msw 55000 62-61 3 3 4¹ 3¸ 5º 5¾¡ Concepcion A 120 L 28.30 White Smoke120¶ Gerber Daisy120¹¢ Leedu120¨μ ins bid, empty 8
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 6/22 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/134 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 49/95 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 24/57

3
9-2 Blue

She's Our Ten (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Quality Heat by Quality Road, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (35-10-6-5)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 18/30 22 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 12/18 15 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/7 9 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/14

4
4-1 Yellow

Startin Trouble (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Conway Two Step by Spanish Steps, KY
Red, White 'FRONT PAGE' Horse Head, Black Stripe on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Front Page Equestrian LLC (Kevin Page)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (36-5-3-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (255-70-48-44) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 19/99 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 5/68 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/82 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 69/136

5
8-1 Green

Rosecliffe (L1)
B.f.3 Unified - Golden Haze by Pomeroy, KY
Royal Blue, White Hoop, White Hoop on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Marablue Farm, LLC (Doug Henderson) and Pegasus
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (35-3-3-7)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (6-1-0-1) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 8/11 a21 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02bg 1/5 14 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/40 7 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04bg 3/7

6
9-2 Black

Winning Matters 51 (L)
Ch.f.3 Game Winner - Moon Over Matter by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Black 'OOO', Yellow Bar on Sleeves

50 Own: On Our Own Stable LLC (David Berman, et al), U Racin
Trn: Dallas Stewart (44-3-4-4)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (141-25-25-18) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :45»½ 1:10¹¹ 3 k Msw 60000 56 50-26 5 10 10» 12¿ 12¶^ 12¸½¢ Saez L 120 L 10.60 Just Bluffing120¹¢ Goodall120¶ Tap to Open120«¬ wbmpst, trailed 7/16 12
12Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :46º¾ 1:11¹¼ 2 k Msw 100000 94-48 6 7 3¨μ 4¶¡ 8¶^ 8¶»¡ Rosario J 120 *1.60 Agrippina120º Eagle Dance120¹¡ Cognizant120¶ wtraffic, checked 1/4 12
16Nov25 CD8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¸¿ 2 k Msw 120000 74-77 7 3 2¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.76 Slay the Day119£ Winning Matters119»¢ Fashion Designer119¸¢ 2w,outmvd,rally,denied 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/99 a26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/13 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 4/50 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 32/74

7
7-2 Orange

Kayla's Komet 64 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Mitole - Maggie's Monarch by Tonalist, KY
Red, White Sash, Black Sleeves

70 Own: Hardway Racing LLC (William E. Reed)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

AXEL CONCEPCION (266-32-53-32) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $53,706 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $24,000
Life: 5 0 2 1 $55,506 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $20,918

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
14Feb26 FG1 fm p 5K»^ :21¼¸ :44¾¿ 1:03¸¸ 3 k Msw 65000 65 56-57 3 4 8¼ 8½¢ 9¶¹ 9¶» Concepcion A 120 L 3.80 Rani120¨μ Seeking Attention120¸ One More Guitar120¸£ stp slw,ins,angl out 9
17Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :45»½ 1:10¹¹ 3 k Msw 60000 59 77-76 10 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 5º¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 10.90 Just Bluffing120¹¢ Goodall120¶ Tap to Open120«¬ stalk3w, 5w, no rally 12
22Nov25 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼¾ :46¸» 1:19¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 56 106-76 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2£ Saez G 119 b 4.04 Marjoram119£ Kayla's Komet119¹¢ Touch of Magic119¶¢ vie ins,outkk,doggedly 7
09Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :48^¾ 1:12¼» 1:45»^ 2 k Msw 110000 77-68 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ 2¼ 3¶º¢ Saez G 119 2.51 Atropa119¶^ Measure119º¢ Kayla's Komet119¶¢ ins,chsd 2w,outkck1/16 8
23Aug25 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½» 1:10¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 82-79 10 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Saez G 119 18.11 Paving119¸¡ Kayla's Komet119¹£ Sister Troienne119¸¡ prmpt 3w,cleard,2d bst 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 33/115 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 27/39 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/71 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Winning Matters will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-4-1 FG-03/13/2026-5

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on
the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Royal Ascot 62 (L)
B.m.5 Justify - Secret Thoughts by War Front, KY
Lime Green, Black Sleeves

76 Own: Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (John G. Sikura)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (78-16-10-13)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (255-70-48-44) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $11,087
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,087 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jun24 WO10 gd p¹^ 1Bº^ :48¹½ 1:13¶¸ 1:44¹º 3 k Msw 81279 76-81 10 11¿¢ 9¿¡ 8º 4¸¡ 2¶ Vives S 116» L 10.50 Romantica121¶ Royal Ascot116¶£ Nantuckets Day118£ wbrk in st,lack room1/4 12
10Dec23 GP8 fm pº» 1mº^ :47½¿ 1:10¿» 1:34¹» 2 k Msw 70000 45-71 10 11¿¢ 12¶^ 12¿¢ 9¾£ 10¿¡ Bravo J 118 24.90 Macanga118¸¡ Crevalle d'Oro118¨μ Pendulum118¶¢ whesitate st,lug in str 12
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/12 18 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/4 9 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/14 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 22/44

2
50-1 White

Keen Gal 46 (L)
Ch.f.4 Keen Ice - Red Dane (ITY) by Red Rocks (IRE), MD
Black, Red 'R' on White Diamond

40 Own: Rabindranat Acuna
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (85-6-9-7)

JAMISON MUDD (128-4-10-13) 120»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,870
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,770 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,550

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,220
29Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :49¹½ 1:15»» 1:45¼º 3gk Mcl 12500 47 37-41 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 5¶¸¡ Lopez P 125 bL 10.80 Y City125»¢ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Lady Dixie125¹¡ whop st, press, retreat 7
16Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¶ :22»¼ :47¹¾ 1:14¸¿ 4gk Mcl 12500 48 67-26 5 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¸ 5¶¶¢ Lopez P 124 bL 5.20 Illy Simz124º¢ Y City124¸ Pauline's Angel124£ stalk3w, retreated 8
08Jan26 FG3 ft 1m¼½ :49¸½ 1:15¹¸ 1:40º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 45 39-38 6 6¹¡ 5¸ 3¶ 4¼¡ 6¶¾¡ Murrill M 125 bL 3.70 Don't Be Salty125¼¡ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Kisses for Cooper117»¢ loom5w, retreated 9
29Nov25 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¸» :23º¿ :46º¹ 1:31º¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 100-58 6 1 2¶ 2¸ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Lopez P 121 bL 3.40 McKinzie River121¨μ Zettie124¨μ Sunday Slipper121¼ stalked, faded 7
25Sep25 Haw7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶º 3gk Msw 31000 45-61 1 9¾¢ 8º£ 7»¢ 4¼¡ 4º¢ Colon L H 121 bL 13.50 Kaia's Choice121¶¡ Roaring Vixen121¶¢ I'm Hungover121¶¡ 2p2nd,bid3/8,improved 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 28/30 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 35/127 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 38/44 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :53b 135/136

3
8-1 Blue

Good Conduct 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Without Parole (GB) - Church On Time by Honor Code, KY
Burgundy, Gray Ball, Burgundy Hoop on Grey Sleeves

77 Own: John D. Gunther and Eurowest Bloodstock Services (T
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (87-15-14-15)

AXEL CONCEPCION (266-32-53-32) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 3 1 $63,380
2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 1 $63,380 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,000

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,380
15Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m¾^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¼ 1:36¶» 4gk Msw 54000 67 67-69 5 4» 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¹¡ 9¶^ Ortiz J L 124 L 2.40 Chnnel Check124¨μ Buckeye Bombshell124«¬ Awesomesauce124«¬ track2p, retreated 1/4 9
04Jan25 FG6 fm p¶¾ *1B¾^ :50¿» 1:16¼¹ 1:49»¿ 3 k Msw 58000 75-76 4 6º¡ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 2¡ 3¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *1.30 Love and Poetry120¶ Aterradora120¨μ Good Conduct120¨μ ins,trk 3p,bid 4w,outk 11
30Nov24 CD4 fm p 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:38^¸ 2 k Msw 120000 98-83 8 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Gaffalione T 119 *.89 Birkin Girl119«¬ Good Conduct119¶¡ Exclusive Star119¸¢ 2wbtw,3w1/4,bid,brushd 12
06Oct24 Baq5 fm o 1B¸» :49»» 1:13¹¾ 1:43¼¶ 2 k Msw 90000 77-82 7 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 4.10 Pookie119¡ Good Conduct119¶ Chelsey's Choice119£ 3p turns,led3/16-1/16 11
23Aug24 Sar7 fm h¿ 1B¸^ :50»» 1:15¿¹ 1:46¹¼ 2 k Msw 100000 80-78 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2£ Ortiz J L 119 4.50 Rare Art119£ Good Conduct119¶¡ Wild and Free119¶¢ out,2p,bid4p1/4,btwn 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 20/98 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 71/115 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 10/104 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/114

4
10-1 Yellow

Olatz (GB) (L1)
B.f.4 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Time Saver (GB) by Frankel (GB), GB
Forest Green, Light Green Yoke, Light Green Hoop on Sleeves

72 Own: Watkins Diamond Stables, LLC (James T. Watkins)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (53-5-3-7)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,800
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov24 Aqu5 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48¹¿ 1:13½¾ 1:44^» 2 k Msw 90000 58-72 1 6¹£ 7¶¸ 7¶^ 5¶¶ 3¿¢ Prat F 119 5.50 Good Long Cry119¼¢ Chelsey's Choice119¹ Olatz119«¬ wbumped st, mild bid 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/21 27 Feb 26 FG 5F gd 1:01.4b 5/12 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 52/68 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52.4b 79/82

5
5-1 Green

Private Property (IRE) 64 (L)
B.m.5 Territories (IRE) - Roseisarose (IRE) by Acclamation (GB), IRE
Lime Green, Hot Pink Ball Sash, Pink Sleeves, Two Lime Hoops

78 Own: Kallenberg Racing (Jeffrey D. Kallenberg) and Tom F.
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (62-11-5-7)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (141-25-25-18) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $34,550
2025: 3 0 1 0 $16,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $34,550 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $16,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Baq3 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47»» 1:12¸¿ 1:36¶¾ 3gk Msw 85000 68 80-89 4 10¿ 8¶^ 7¹¡ 4º 4¸ Carmouche K 124 L 10.74 Every Vote Counts120¶¢ Celtic Motif120¨μ Bourbon Milk Punch120¡wbmp brk,checked early 10
03Oct25 Baq2 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :49¸¹ 1:13½¿ 1:37¸¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 65 65-77 10 4¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Davis D 124 L 2.87 Bolt House120¨μ Private Property124¸¡ Galatina120£ out,3p turns,gamely 10
21Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48½¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:35º¹ 3gk Msw 85000 57-72 6 7º¢ 7¹ 9»£ 9¼£ 7½¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 24.17 Fast Market120¸¢ Just So Pretty124«¬ Bint Al Dandy124¶ wbumped st, keen early 10
16Jun24 Baq8 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸» :48¾¿ 1:13½¾ 1:36¿¼ 3gk Msw 90000 66-71 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸ 6»¡ 7»¢ Maragh R R 118 L 13.70 Beets118¸¢ Strife118¶¡ Dazzling Cruiser118¨μ ins1st,2-3p2nd,4p1/4 10
02May24 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :22¹¿ :44»¿ 1:08¹½ 3gk Msw 90000 71-84 10 7 6¹ 5¼ 5»£ 2¹£ Maragh R R 118 L 11.10 Marco T.118¹£ Private Property118¡ Growth Rate118¶ 2p trn,swung6w,rallied 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 90/127 18 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 22/27 21 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2b 17/61

6
10-1 Black

Galatina 64 (L)
B.f.4 Vino Rosso - Torcida by Pleasant Tap, KY
Royal Blue, White Star of David, White Diamonds on Orange Sleeves

72 Own: Steinmetz Equine Holdings LLC (Sheldon Steinmetz)
Trn: Keri Brion (12-0-1-3)

HUNTER REA (127-10-11-7) 120»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,560 Turf: 7 0 1 3 $31,350
2025: 6 0 1 2 $24,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 3 $41,280 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $16,510

Track: 3 0 0 1 $10,860
13Feb26 FG5 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¾¹ :49º¿ 1:14º¿ 1:44º¿ 3gk Msw 54000 62 62-76 6 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3º£ Cannon D 125 bL 13.00 Awesomesauce125¸¢ Sunshine Daydream125¸¡ Galatina125¨μ 3-4w,bid,outkicked 6
15Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m¾^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¼ 1:36¶» 4gk Msw 54000 61 60-76 7 6½ 6º¡ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 5»¢ Concepcion A 124 15.90 Channel Check124¨μ Buckeye Bombshell124«¬ Awesomesauce124«¬ mid pack, mild rally 9
20Dec25 FG5 fm p 1B¶^¼ :47¿¿ 1:13^½ 1:43¶¾ 3gk Msw 55000 63 88-77 11 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º£ Saez L 121 b 23.90 Lady Iva121¡ Awesomesauce121¸£ Channel Check121¶¡ svgrnd, stalk, flatten 12
07Nov25 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹º 1:14¼½ 1:38¼¼ 36k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 62 51-63 3 7»£ 7¼ 9¾ 8¿ 4¹¡ Gomez K 124 b *2.20 Bossy Dish120¨© Midnight Prowler126¶¢ Song Time126¸¢ wstdy alng,stall 2d trn 9
03Oct25 Baq2 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :49¸¹ 1:13½¿ 1:37¸¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 57 55-73 5 8º 9º 7¹ 4º 3¸£ Franco M 120 15.02 Bolt House120¨μ Private Property124¸¡ Galatina120£wbobbld brk,bmpd early 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 20/98 a5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/25 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 6/33

7
9-2 Orange

Buckeye Bombshell 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hit It a Bomb - Theana by Uncle Mo, OH
White, Kelly Green Shamrock, Kelly Green Chevrons on Sleeves

71 Own: Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson) and Magdal
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (53-9-8-5)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (143-9-20-15) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,040 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $15,240
2025: 3 0 1 0 $17,075 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $31,115 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,040
13Feb26 FG5 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¾¹ :49º¿ 1:14º¿ 1:44º¿ 3gk Msw 54000 63 57-76 1 5¹ 5¸£ 6¸£ 4¹¡ 4» Hernandez C J 125 L 4.10 Awesomesauce125¸¢ Sunshine Daydream125¸¡ Galatina125¨μ swung widest,flattened 6
15Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m¾^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¼ 1:36¶» 4gk Msw 54000 55 76-85 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Hernandez C J 124 L 38.10 Channel Check124¨μ Buckeye Bombshell124«¬ Awesomesauce124«¬ pace, duel, nailed 9
14Aug25 Cnl6 fm o¾^ 1C¶º^ :49¶º 1:14¶» 1:55ºº 3gk Msw 70000 82-61 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 7¼¡ 8¶¹¡ Esquivel E 118 L 12.60 Be Together118«¬ Stents and Statins124¡ Caviar Breakfast118¼¡ tracked 2p, faded 9
17Jul25 Cnl5 ft 1Bº» :46¹¹ 1:10º^ 1:42½¸ 3gk Msw 70000 68-68 5 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º¡ Esquivel E 118 L 3.00 Miss Authentic118º¡ Buckeye Bombshell118¸£ Awesome McKinzie118»£ wstumbled brk,4p turn 5
24May25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¼¼ :45¿¹ 1:16¿½ 3gk Mcl 100000 57-54 4 5 7º 6¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¹¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 4.50 Stage Presence124º¡ Purple and Gold118¹¢ Foolish Front Fifi124º£ wbmp/stdy 5/8,3p,no bid 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 10/99 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 17/50 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 62/134 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 29/95

8
4-1 Pink

Sunshine Daydream 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Stoweshoe by Flatter, KY
Navy, Gold Inverted Chevron, Gold Stars on Sleeves

71 Own: LNJ Foxwoods (Larry, Nanci, and Jaime Roth) and Chu
Trn: Joe Sharp (179-39-33-25)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,040 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $16,323
2025: 5 0 0 0 $10,285 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,240
Life: 7 0 1 0 $24,325 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,202

Track: 3 0 1 0 $17,280
13Feb26 FG5 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¾¹ :49º¿ 1:14º¿ 1:44º¿ 3gk Msw 54000 61 65-80 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Curtis B 125 L 3.10 Awesomesauce125¸¢ Sunshine Daydream125¸¡ Galatina125¨μ prompted,led,yielded 6
15Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m¾^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¼ 1:36¶» 4gk Msw 54000 63 75-84 9 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¡ Curtis B 124 L 18.30 Channel Check124¨μ Buckeye Bombshell124«¬ Awesomesauce124«¬ press, duel, out-fin 9
06Dec25 FG2 sys 6f¾^ :22^» :45½^ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Msw 54000 68 89-38 2 4 4¸ 4¹ 4º 4¸^ Lopez P 122 oL 2.40 Hay Evabody122»£ Sister Lily122¸£ Cloud Number Nine122¶¶¡ tracked 4w, retreated 6
02Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:13¶½ 1:41¾¸ 3gk Msw 36000 62 79-68 8 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¼¡ Morales P 122 bL *2.40 Chasing the Storm112¸¡ Sutton Suzie122¸£ Halfin122¶¢ press,led, weakened, 8
30Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 6f¶^ :23»¶ :45¾¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Msw 170000 25-65 6 10 10¶^ 10¿¡ 8¿¡ 6½¡ Alvarado J 121 bL 13.39 Epic Style121¶¡ Autumn Sunshine121¸¢ One Happy Island121¸ wtight brk,came out 6wd 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/21 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 22/73 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/95 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 2/37

9
7-2 Aqua

Tarzana (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Boss - Glittering Jewel by Bernardini, KY
Royal Blue

0.00 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (76-20-6-12)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (365-51-47-61) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/21 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 2/127 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 7/50 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 57/114

10
12-1

AE-MTO

Purple
Lit Up 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 City of Light - Puca Penny by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue, Silver Circled 'WK'

55 Own: Kat Kirk and Wayne R. Sanders
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (143-9-20-15) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 3 0 1 0 $12,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $12,175 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $10,800
27Dec25 FG10 ft 1B½¸ :48½¹ 1:13¼^ 1:45¶¿ 2 k Msw 54000 40-35 1 2¶ 3¸ 3¸ 6¼¡ 6¸¹£ Hernandez C J 120 L 10.50 Majestical120º¡ Lady Law120¹¢ Aegis120¸¢ ins, retreated, eased 7
28Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½¶ :47ºº 1:13¼º 1:46¶¸ 2 k Msw 54000 78-60 4 6¼ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶^£ Hernandez C J 120 L 11.10 Pashmina120¶^£ Lit Up120º£ Gwen to Win120«¬ adv 4w, no match 6
17Oct25 Kee7 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¼^ :45¹¹ 1:04^¸ 2 k Msw 110000 47-71 2 8 8½£ 7»¡ 6½ 6¼ Concepcion A 119 18.71 I B Flyin119¡ Epic Lady Luck119¶¢ Paris Twilight119¶¡ ins,3-5p1/4,no factor 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :53.1b 98/98 a24 Feb 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/9 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 12/25 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/108
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Olatz (GB) will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-8-7-5 FG-03/13/2026-6

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Aegis 57 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Essential Quality - American Model by Bayern, KY
Black, Black 'D' on Red Framed Silver Diamond, Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

68 Own: Tom R. Durant and Randall Hartley
Trn: Joe Sharp (179-39-33-25)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (141-25-25-18) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $10,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $11,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 2 $22,680 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $16,740

Track: 3 0 1 2 $22,680
30Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾º :22¾½ :46¹» 1:10¿¾ 3gk Msw 54000 48 51-78 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Concepcion A 117 bL 2.30 Queen Jubilee125¡ Aegis117¸ Divine Rose125¶¡ pace, drifted, nailed 5
27Dec25 FG10 ft 1B½¸ :48½¹ 1:13¼^ 1:45¶¿ 2 k Msw 54000 47-60 7 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3½£ Lopez P 120 bL 3.40 Majestical120º¡ Lady Law120¹¢ Aegis120¸¢ sharp, yielded 3/16 7
20Nov25 FG7 ft 6f½º :21½¶ :45¸^ 1:11º¿ 2 k Msw 54000 90-65 3 6 7¹ 5º 4¼ 3½¢ Concepcion A 120 bL 4.90 Copper Wind120¶£ Quick Kiss120»¡ Aegis120¶^¡ trail, split, rally 4w 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 7/21 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 35/127 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 33/50 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 65/114

2
5-2 White

Lakota Lady (L1)
Ch.f.3 Army Mule - Flaine by Outwork, KY
Red and White Halves, Red and White Maltese Cross, Red and White Sleeves

82 Own: CamHaven Farms (Shirley Camilleri)
Trn: Preston Ferris (13-0-2-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (365-51-47-61) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $13,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $13,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $13,000
14Feb26 FG4 ft 6f½¼ :21º¸ :44½º 1:10¶¾ 3 k Msw 65000 88-82 4 8 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 13.10 Goodall120¡ Lakota Lady120¹£ Irish Punch120¶ stp slw,bid 2w,denied 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 48/115 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 32/74 a2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft :59.2bg 1/24 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/106

3
3-1 Blue

Humble Toad (L1)
Ch.f.3 Hard Spun - Froskurinn by Speightstown, KY
Red, Green Lantern on Gold Ball, Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Green Lantern Stables, LLC (Richard D. Masson)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (31-7-6-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (255-70-48-44) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a2 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2bg 1/7 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 39/104 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/82 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/36

4
7-2 Yellow

Be the Light (L1)
B.f.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Collective by Bernardini, KY
Royal Blue

0.00 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (76-20-6-12)

MITCHELL MURRILL (201-18-30-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/21 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 2/127 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft :59.4bg 2/22 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 10/28

5
6-1 Green

Nut Bush City (L)
B.f.3 Charlatan - Forest Lake by Forestry, KY
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

71 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

AXEL CONCEPCION (266-32-53-32) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
14Feb26 FG4 ft 6f½¼ :21º¸ :44½º 1:10¶¾ 3 k Msw 65000 52-71 2 7 8½ 7¼ 4½ 4»¢ Concepcion A 120 L 26.00 Goodall120¡ Lakota Lady120¹£ Irish Punch120¶ broke in,ins,shift out 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 59/115 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48bg 9/136 a24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/34 16 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 4/9

6
8-1 Black

Fast Gun (L1)
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Running Wild by Indian Charlie, KY
Dark Blue, Black Seams on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds, LLC (Peter E. Blum)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (78-16-10-13)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (95-11-15-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 29/30 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 26/50 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/28 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 11/25

7
8-1 Orange

Nightmare Fuel (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Spun to Run - Nightstand by Malibu Moon, KY
Navy Blue and Silver Horizonal Halves, Lime Green Emblem, Lime Green Hoop, Silver and Lime Green Bars on Navy Sleeves

50 Own: Exline Border Racing LLC (Justin D. Border), Ocean Re
Trn: Peter Eurton (35-10-6-5)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,223 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,223 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jun25 CD4 ft 5f»» :22¹^ :45¹¿ :57¾^ 2 k Msw 120000 70-50 5 9 6¹¡ 7º¢ 8½£ 8¶¶£ Saez L 119 9.77 Tiz in Sight119¨μ Wakuda119¨μ Miss Complicated119¶wslow st,3p,no factor 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 10/14 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 43/127 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 29/68 a2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.2bg 1/53
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-4-1 FG-03/13/2026-7

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $125,000 (Races
Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and
1/2 Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

I B Flyin 58 (L)
Ch.f.3 Maclean's Music - Good Fairy by Super Saver, KY
Silver, Gold 'TTT' on Black Oval, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

62 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC (Tommy Stull)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (78-16-10-13)

JAMES GRAHAM (185-24-20-24) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,588 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $65,588
2025: 2 1 0 0 $65,938 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $68,526 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $65,588

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
05Feb26 FG6 gd p¸¾ 5K¶¹½ :21¾º :45¸¶ 1:03^» 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 53 31-75 5 2 5¹¡ 6º 6º¡ 6¼¢* Graham J 118 L 6.00 Stepping Stones120¨μ She's Live Wire115¸ Cndy Talking118£wbmpd1/4, no response,PL5th 7
08Jan26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :45¾¸ 1:17½¼ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 45 90-61 7 1 2¡ 5¶£ 6»¡ 6¶¸£ Ramos J D 122 4.58 Coco Connect122¶¢ Storm Cloud Rising122¹£ Cmila Catalina122¶£ vied 2wbtw,gave way3/8 8
29Nov25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :23^º :46^¾ 1:15¾¹ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 52-40 9 5 5¸ 5º 9¶¶ 8¸»¢ Rosario J 122 15.08 On Time Girl122¹¡ Paige Turner122¹¡ A Fine Chardonnay122¶¡ chsd 4-3p,faded btw1/4 9
17Oct25 Kee7 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¼^ :45¹¹ 1:04^¸ 2 k Msw 110000 63-86 1 7 6»¢ 6º¡ 4¹ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.05 I B Flyin119¡ Epic Lady Luck119¶¢ Paris Twilight119¶¡ ins,4-6p1/4,shift,bid 10
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 17/22 23 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 17/22 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 47/50 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 64/135

2
8-1 White

Hidden Map 67 (L)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Hidden by Uncle Mo, KY
Hot Pink and Black Diamonds, Black 'D' on Hot Pink Diamond, Hot Pink Sleeves

71 $125,000 Own: Richard L. Davis
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (38-7-4-10)

C J MCMAHON (231-15-24-25) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,050 Turf: 3 1 0 2 $44,990
2025: 4 1 0 2 $42,515 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 3 $48,565 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $44,990

Track: 3 1 0 2 $44,990
05Feb26 FG6 gd p¸¾ 5K¶¹½ :21¾º :45¸¶ 1:03^» 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 54 24-83 2 5 7º¡ 7»¡ 4¹¡ 4¹* McMahon C 120 fL 10.20 Stepping Stones120¨μ She's Live Wire115¸ Cndy Talking118£ whop, 6wbmp1/8, rally,PL3rd 7
20Dec25 FG1 fm p 5K¹½ :21½¼ :45»¿ 1:04¶» 2 k Msw 55000 42 78-75 1 4 6¸¢ 5¹ 4¶¡ 1¡ McMahon C 120 fL 11.70 Hidden Map120¡ Stellar Knickie115¡ Spare Me120£ 3wbid 1/8, in time 12
21Nov25 FG8 fm p 5K¹¼ :21¾½ :46¶¹ 1:03¼¿ 2 k Msw 54000 37 85-68 1 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ Gonzalez E 120 L 15.50 Nelson's Penny120¡ Acquazurra120¸¡ Hidden Map120£ pace, yield, held show 12
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 90-28 5 4 2¡ 5¸£ 11¶¸ 11¸¸¢ Wiseman I 120 L 32.90 952 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ vied ins winner early 12
15Jun25 LS4 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46»¿ :58¼º 2 Msw 33000 54-51 3 4 2¡ 1¸ 2¹ 3¶^ Wiseman I 119 L 6.30 940 Stretch119¿ Sav'n Money119¶ Hidden Map119¨© 4-w, weakened late 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 48/115 22 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :38b 10/17 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36b 2/28 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 48/107

3
9-2 Blue

She's a Live Wire 63© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Incoming Wire by Half Ours, LA
Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

58 $125,000 Own: Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC (William D. Hughes,
Trn: Shane Wilson (166-20-20-25)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (95-11-15-10) 116

2026: 2 1 0 0 $38,340 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $52,140
2025: 4 1 0 0 $19,270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 6 2 0 0 $57,610 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $39,040

Track: 3 1 0 0 $42,090
05Feb26 FG6 gd p¸¾ 5K¶¹½ :21¾º :45¸¶ 1:03^» 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 52 55-89 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨μ* Hernandez H 115 L 28.80 Stepping Stones120¨μ She's a Live Wire115¸ Candy Talking118£ speed, gamely,PL1st 7
03Jan26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K¾½ :21¼¶ :45¹¼ 1:03º^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L 45 65-73 8 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4º¢ Castillo I 116 L 64.80 The Town Tempter119¡ Candy Talking119¶¡ Velcamp119¸¢ wtrack3w, stdy3/16 9
13Dec25 FG6 ft 6f¾º :21½¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 klStk - LaLassieB - 125k 42 61-17 5 3 4º¡ 4º¢ 5¿¡ 5¹^¢ Castillo I 122 L 51.50 Little Miss Curlin122º¢ Thrill Seeker122¶^ Wickedwithbourbon122¼¡ no threat 5
22Sep25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¾» :45¿¶ :59½¿ 2 klMsw 23000 55-33 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¨μ Castillo A 119 L 4.60 She's a Live Wire119¨μ K G's Magic119¾£ Oh Baby119¨μ under pressure, held 9
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 53-49 7 2 4» 4¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶º Rodriguez J L 120 L 12.20 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ between, faded 12
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 36-13 5 4 7¿¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¸º£ Castillo A 117 L 38.10 Gangster Flash120¨μ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ wbump,outrun, no factor 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 112/117

4
5-2 Yellow

Stepping Stones 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maclean's Music - Supertrend by Yes It's True, KY
Black, White 'Golf Ball', Red 'Tee', Black 'Teed Off Stables', Red Sleeves

89 Own: Teed Off Stable, LLC (John Wilkins)
Trn: Joe Sharp (179-39-33-25)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (255-70-48-44) 119

2026: 2 1 0 0 $32,400 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $32,400
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $32,400 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 2 1 0 0 $32,400
05Feb26 FG6 gd p¸¾ 5K¶¹½ :21¾º :45¸¶ 1:03^» 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 41-90 1 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ* Lopez P 120 L *.70 Stepping Stones120¨μ She's Live Wire115¸ Candy Talking118£ wchsd, plowed, reel in,DQ7th 7
18Jan26 FG7 fm p 5K»¹ :22^¹ :45»¾ 1:03»¸ 3 k Msw 54000 40-87 11 3 8»¡ 8»¢ 5¸ 1¶ Lopez P 120 L 12.00 Stepping Stones120¶ Spare Me120«¬ Wooten Warrior120¶¢wbmpd st,4-2p,rally btw 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 60/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 4/104 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.1b 14/28

5
8-1 Green

Echo Juliet 54 (L)
B.f.3 Echo Town - Prima Diva by Fed Biz, KY
Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

67 Own: Marablue Farm, LLC (Doug Henderson)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (35-3-3-7)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (10-1-1-1) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $23,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,260
Life: 3 1 1 0 $31,260 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22»¸ :46^½ :58½» 3 k Alw 40500nw2/L 52 51-67 1 6 4¶¡ 4¶£ 2¸¡ 2¶ Pompell T L 117 L 2.20 Final Shipman117¶ Echo Juliet117¾ Storm After Dark117¶¡ railbidtrn, late gain 6
22Dec25 Ded6 wf 7K¸^ :23½º :48½º 1:34¶^ 2 k Alw 36000nw2/L/x 51-64 5 6 5¹¡ 5¸ 5»¡ 4¾¢ Pompell T L 119 L 3.20 Celebrity Quest117º¡ Hurricane Kate117¹ Bartender119£ no real factor 6
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 56-69 3 4 3¶ 3¶ 1º 1º Pompell T L 120 L *1.00 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ pulled away, best 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 5/11 a5 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :35.4b 1/7 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :54.4b 28/30 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 14/65

6
7-2 Black

Rani 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Famous Alice by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

82 Own: CJ Thoroughbreds (Corey S. Johnsen)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (62-11-5-7)

BEN CURTIS (242-46-36-34) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $39,000 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $42,300
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $42,300 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $42,300

Track: 2 1 0 0 $42,300
14Feb26 FG1 fm p 5K»^ :21¼¸ :44¾¿ 1:03¸¸ 3 k Msw 65000 83-93 8 5 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Saez L 120 L 4.10 Rani120¨μ Seeking Attention120¸ One More Guitar120¸£ ins,tip out,prevailed 9
20Dec25 FG1 fm p 5K¹½ :21½¼ :45»¿ 1:04¶» 2 k Msw 55000 89-70 6 3 3¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 4¶£ Lopez P 120 L 2.80 Hidden Map120¡ Stellar Knickie115¡ Spare Me120£wsteadied3/8,bid,drfted 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 40/99 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 50/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 16/95 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 39/79

7
9-2 Orange

Candy Talking 68 (L)
Ch.f.3 Authentic - Cana (AUS) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), KY
Purple, White Flower, Gold 'AJ', Gold Sleeves

73 $125,000 Own: John Mentz and Hugh H. Robertson
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (23-0-5-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (365-51-47-61) 119

2026: 2 0 2 0 $22,000 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $22,000
2025: 2 1 0 0 $21,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $43,975 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $22,000

Track: 2 0 2 0 $22,000
05Feb26 FG6 gd p¸¾ 5K¶¹½ :21¾º :45¸¶ 1:03^» 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x 57 31-84 6 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¢* Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 2.80 Stepping Stones120¨μ She's Live Wire115¸ Candy Talking118£ mid, 4w, held at bay,PL2nd 7
03Jan26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K¾½ :21¼¶ :45¹¼ 1:03º^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L 52 40-82 4 9 8»¢ 7½ 6¸£ 2¡ Graham J 119 L 50.40 The Town Tempter119¡ Candy Talking119¶¡ Velcamp119¸¢wbmpst, rallied, short 9
14Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¸¾ 1:11¶¹ 2 kjStk - AstralSpaB - 135k 45-53 1 7 8½£ 9¼£ 8¶^ 7¶» Roman E A 122 f 57.00 Counting Stars122º Walk Away Kaye122¶ Victory Music122¸¡ saved ground no avail 9
26Oct25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¾¹ :46»¼ :59^½ 2 k Msw 31000 39-72 7 7 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 1¸¡ Hernandez I 119 20.10 Candy Talking119¸¡ Cloudy Lass119¶£ Auntie Vodka120¶¡ 3p 5/16, 5p str, rally 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 57/99 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 37/50 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 38/44 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 16/27

8
6-1 Pink

Nelson's Penny 52 (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Disguising by Tapit, KY
White, Yellow Circled Emblem, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

70 Own: Double Down Horse Racing (Elza and Alex Mitchum)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (61-9-9-11)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (141-25-25-18) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $39,452
2025: 3 1 0 0 $39,452 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $39,452 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $39,452

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
21Nov25 FG8 fm p 5K¹¼ :21¾½ :46¶¹ 1:03¼¿ 2 k Msw 54000 53 67-75 5 6 7¹ 7¸¡ 4¸ 1¡ Cannon D 120 L *3.10 Nelson's Penny120¡ Acquazurra120¸¡ Hidden Map120£ loomed, tip out, drvng 12
11Oct25 Kee5 gd p 5K¶¹¸ :21¹¶ :44¿¹ 1:03¶½ 2 k Msw 110000 67-76 1 6 7¼ 8º£ 7¼ 5¹ Carmouche K 119 8.68 Map of the Moon119¨μ Yaudacity119¨μ Triskelion119¶¢ ins,4p upr,ran on btw 11
13Aug25 Sar9 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :22¹º :45¿¼ 1:03½¸ 2 k Msw 100000 83-59 7 4 5¸ 5¶£ 5» 5¼£ Davis D 119 18.10 Quiet Street119¨μ Lit Ship119¹¢ Delightful Darling119¹ 3w pursuit, weakened 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/34 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 34/50 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 50/68 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 13, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where
Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Miss Kennedy 44© (L)
Ch.m.8 Competitive Edge - Rahfees Fairy by Perfect Soul (IRE), LA
Orange, Orange 'JT' in White Circled Star, White Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Todd Dick
Trn: Steven Duke (35-0-2-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (17-1-2-1) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,420
2025: 9 1 2 1 $16,360 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $13,635
Life: 43 5 4 5 $106,090 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $2,580

Track: 21 2 1 0 $32,355
20Feb26 FG1 ft 5K»½ :22¶½ :45¼¶ 1:04º½ 4gklClm 5000cnd 42 39-57 2 3 7¼ 7¿ 7½¡ 5¶^¡ Rea H 116» fL 45.40 One Line Ruler121¼ Lake Marie121¶£ Clever Race124¶¡wpnch, trail, 4w, imprv 7
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd 45 62-42 5 3¸ 3¶ 5º 5¶^ 7¶½¢ McMahon C 121 fL 31.80 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡ behind pace, retreat 9
07Dec25 FG2 mys 1m¼½ :49¶¾ 1:14½¼ 1:41º^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 48 49-21 3 2º 3º 3º 6¶¶ 8¹¸¢ Vives S 120 fL 11.60 Sue's Little Zing120¶^£ Agami120«¬ Averi Ever After120»¢ tracked, retreated 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/95

2
6-1 White

Where's Aunt J 59© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Half Ours - Scamp and a Half by Storm and a Half, LA
Lime Green, Purple 'Golden Sky Racing' Horse Emblem, Lime Green and Purple Halved Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Golden Sky Racing, Inc. (Blake Lazenby)
Trn: Aubrie Suarez (15-1-1-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (250-38-27-42) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $11,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 3 3 $70,175 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $5,100

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,900
20Feb26 FG1 ft 5K»½ :22¶½ :45¼¶ 1:04º½ 4gklClm 5000cnd 59 70-60 7 7 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¿¢ Castillo I 121 L 10.80 One Line Ruler121¼ Lake Marie121¶£ Clever Race124¶¡ trk4w, brsh3/16, wknd 7
18Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46¸^ 1:12¼º 4gklClm 5000cnd 62 52-42 2 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 6¶¸ Vives S 121 L *1.90 One Line Ruler121¶¢ Custom Punch121»¢ Steal Me Over121£wbump st,3-5p,weaken1/8 7
28Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»¼ :46¾¹ 1:12¸¾ 3gklClm 5000cnd 57 72-74 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Vives S 121 L 5.90 Honor His Half119¨μ Where's Aunt J121»¡ Steal Me Over121¶¡ speed, duel, gamely 8
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :36.2b 1/8 14 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :39.3b 21/23 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :53.1b 130/134 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 52/59

3
10-1 Blue

Be a Bandit 49© (L)
Ch.m.9 Greeley's Galaxy - Six Bee's by Eddington, LA
Light Blue and White Thirds, Light Blue 'D', Light Blue Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (6-1-0-1)

JOHAN RENGIFO (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,070 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $6,580
2025: 13 1 0 1 $17,090 Off (Dirt): 20 1 2 1 $18,580
Life: 84 6 7 10 $105,595 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $3,940

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :24º¹ :49¹» 1:35¸¿ 4gklClm 7500cnd 45 38-55 7 8 5¶¢ 3¹¡ 3½ 3¼ Rengifo J 120 L 63.60 Broadway Pearl120º¢ Radiant Rebel120¶£ Be a Bandit120¨μ mild bid, flatten out 10
23Jan26 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:15¹¶ 1:43»¸ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 46 66-63 2 4¸ 6¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ DelCid V 117 L 14.80 Miz Jameson120¶ Be a Bandit117£ Hard Spirits120¨μ ins,4wupr,rally,2ndbst 7
07Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¹ :49¹¿ 1:21½¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/y 50 24-33 9 10 6º 8º 10¿¡ 10¶¼ Perez C 119 L 50.90 Easy Bet120¨μ Floating120¶¢ Blaze On120¸£ mid pack, gave way 10

4
7-2 Yellow

Crusin Like a Cat 61© (L)
Ch.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Go and Wander by Street Cry (IRE), LA
Purple and Gold Blocks, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Dark Horse Investments, LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye)
Trn: David Terre (37-9-4-3)

HUNTER REA (127-10-11-7) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 2 5 $76,055 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 2 $42,885
Life: 19 4 2 7 $103,370 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
22Jan26 Ded2 sys 6K¹¾ :23^º :47¶^ 1:21¹½ 4gk Clm 7500 59 82-63 7 6 4¼ 4»¡ 3½ 3¿£ Thornton T 117 bL 5.40 Lady Hipster115¼¢ Miss Darlene120¹¡ Crusin Like a Cat117¶£ 3w2nd, along for show 7
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 59 59-69 1 5 5¸¡ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 6½¢ Nieves E 119 bL 21.20 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ no impact 7
17Dec25 Ded4 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿» 1:13º¾ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 59 65-66 6 4½ 4¼ 4»¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¶¡ Perez C 117 bL 21.60 Madison Rae120»¢ Pharoahs Baby Gyal120º¢ Bold Exaggeration120¶¢ never a threat 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.4b 21/21

5
12-1 Green

Little Z 47© (L)
Ch.m.7 Mr. Z - Ahorita by Woodman, LA
Neon Orange, Turquoise 'TW', Turquoise Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: James R. Evans
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (8-1-2-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,310 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,190
2025: 12 1 0 2 $13,660 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $3,520
Life: 43 3 3 12 $72,005 Distance: 5 1 0 3 $10,420

Track: 1 0 0 0 $405
13Feb26 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :24º¹ :49¹» 1:35¸¿ 4gklClm 7500cnd 49 14-48 8 10 10» 10¶¸ 9¶¶ 8¶^ Inirio J 120 bL 60.20 Broadway Pearl120º¢ Radiant Rebel120¶£ Be a Bandit120¨μ trld, pass tired ones 10
31Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :49º¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:42¾º 4gk Clm 5000nw4/L/x 50 44-70 1 7¼ 7½¢ 6¼ 4¼ 3¹ Inirio J 119 bL 57.10 Knocked Out122£ Congrats Cadet117¸¢ Little Z119¶¡ adv2w,4wupr,rallied 7
30Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24»¾ :49¾¿ 1:28¿¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 53 16-52 1 3 5½ 5¾ 5»¡ 5¶¶¡ Journet J 120 bL 24.80 East Shore120¨μ Miss Rosie117¶£ Kerrigan's Touch117º£ evenly near back 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 8/17 28 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 3/4 24 Jan 26 Ded 5F my 1:06.4b 4/5 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :52b 27/30

6
9-2 Black

Mo Smoking 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Midshipman - Mo Smoke by Uncle Mo, LA
Black, Black 'W' on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng, et al.)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (4-0-0-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (5-1-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,142
2025: 4 0 1 2 $22,470 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $26,534
Life: 36 5 6 5 $137,981 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,075

Track: 16 1 3 3 $61,370
01Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49¾¾ 1:15¶º 1:45^¾ 4gklClm 5000cnd-c 61 11-40 6 5»¡ 4¸ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¶^ Murrill M 121 L 3.10 Strawberry Sundae121¶ Steal Me Over121º¢ Fret No More124¶ whopst, track5w, wknd 8

Claimed by Winalot Racing LLC from Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Rodriguez Eduardo - Trainer
18Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46¸^ 1:12¼º 4gklClm 5000cnd 61 62-52 5 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 3º 4½¢ Murrill M 121 bL 3.80 One Line Ruler121¶¢ Custom Punch121»¢ Steal Me Over121£ 2p,float4p upper,faded 7
27Mar25 Haw4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49»» 1:14¸¼ 1:44½¹ 3gk Alw 32000nw1$/x 56-79 5 2¡ 2¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Murrill M 122 bL 2.60 Curls Nite Out116¡ Starina122£ Mo Smoking122¹ stlk,str duel,outfnshd 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04.2b 19/19 6 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 11/13 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 81/93 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 92/108

7
12-1Orange

Lightening Mo 51© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 City of Light - Bama Mo by Uncle Mo, LA
Yellow, Purple 'A M', Purple Star, Purple Stars On Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Malana Badeaux
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (2-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $465 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 5 $25,240 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $43,095
Life: 34 4 4 7 $111,915 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $22,250

Track: 7 1 1 1 $54,260
13Feb26 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :24º¹ :49¹» 1:35¸¿ 4gklClm 7500cnd 52 31-48 9 9 7¸¡ 8¼¢ 7¶^ 7¿£ Journet J 120 bL 53.40 Broadway Pearl120º¢ Radiant Rebel120¶£ Be a Bandit120¨μ mid pack, no factor 10
23Jan26 Ded7 mys 1m¸¸ :48¼¿ 1:14^¶ 1:42¸¿ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 56 53-66 3 6¸£ 6¾ 6¶^ 5¿ 5½ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 17.80 Miss Target119¡ East Shore120¹£ Hardly Mischievous120¶¢ 2w2nd,ltrun, improved 7
30Dec25 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :48ºº 1:34½¸ 3gklClm 10000cnd 56 46-62 1 6 5¸ 7¿¢ 6¼¢ 5¿£ Journet J 120 bL 43.20 Cute Dinero Queen120¹ Beulah K120»¢ Girl Thirsty120¨μ moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 16/19 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :50.4b 14/30

8
30-1 Pink

Saberfight 40© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Sabercat - Mattie's Ide by Ide, LA
Light Blue and White Thirds, Light Blue 'D', Light Blue Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Benjamin Zeno (5-0-0-0)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (112-5-14-16) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 3 2 $20,818 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $15,305
Life: 52 3 7 12 $68,018 Distance: 11 0 1 4 $8,713

Track: 2 0 1 1 $4,485
11Feb26 Ded4 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸^ :48¹¸ 1:20º½ 4gk Clm 4000nw4/L 47 11-33 7 9 9½ 9¾¢ 9¶¸ 9¸¶ NavaMarin J 117 bfL 68.30 Clever Race121»£ Mo Dixie Diva117¡ Kerrigan's Touch117º¢ trailed, outrun 9
17Jan26 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¶º :48¹» 1:27º» 4gklClm 5000nw4/L 52 21-36 4 3 8¼£ 6»¡ 6¶^ 8¸^£ Arana K 115» bL 65.60 Eve of Eve122¸ Congrats Cadet117¸ Dreamy Deal122¶^ stdy adv3w, empty 9
15Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :25¶^ :49º^ 1:21¸º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 52 ---44 7 4 6º£ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 7¶¹ Rengifo J 120 bL 41.20 Deal With It122½£ Crystal d'Oro120¸ Crawfish Burl122«¬ showed little 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51b 15/30

9
20-1 Aqua

Taken It 47© (L)
B.m.6 Mo Tom - Conspired by Zensational, LA
White, Gold 'S' on Purple Diamond, Purple and Gold Bars on Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: John W. Soileau
Trn: Vincent A. Chevis (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR INIRIO (3-0-0-1) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $11,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 2 1 $59,750 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $1,770

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,260
11Feb26 Ded4 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸^ :48¹¸ 1:20º½ 4gk Clm 4000nw4/L 46 17-51 8 8 8¼ 7»£ 6¿ 6¶¸ Inirio J 119 bL 22.30 Clever Race121»£ Mo Dixie Diva117¡ Kerrigan's Touch117º¢ not a factor 9
17Jan26 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¶º :48¹» 1:27º» 4gklClm 5000nw4/L 48 24-49 2 6 7¼¢ 7»¡ 4¿ 4¶º Inirio J 124 bL 17.50 Eve of Eve122¸ Congrats Cadet117¸ Dreamy Deal122¶^ ins,2w2nd,bstofrst 9
07Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¹ :49¹¿ 1:21½¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/y 46 12-51 5 3 10»£ 9º¡ 7¼ 5½¡ Inirio J 121 bL 42.80 Easy Bet120¨μ Floating120¶¢ Blaze On120¸£ shuffled, 4wup,ltgain 10

10
4-1 Purple

Easy Bet 51© (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Awesome Bet - T Soeur by Puck, LA
Gold, Gold 'G' on Royal Blue Ball, Royal Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Gerald Fontenot
Trn: Kearney Segura (2-0-2-0)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (2-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $12,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 2 $13,345 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $7,200
Life: 22 5 2 2 $56,385 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $17,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¿ :46¸¼ :59¹¿ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 50 49-72 4 3 7¼¡ 7½¡ 3º¡ 2¹ Santiago E 121 L 27.30 Going the Distance120¹ Easy Bet121¸ Dr Stricklands Ace117º£ ins trn, nomtch,2ndbst 9
07Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¹ :49¹¿ 1:21½¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/y 52 37-66 10 5 4¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Santiago E 120 L 21.30 Easy Bet120¨μ Floating120¶¢ Blaze On120¸£ stlk,led1/4,du,wonnod 10
19Dec25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¹ :47½¿ 1:20¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 50 65-70 3 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Santiago E 121 L 42.40 Be Bo124¸¡ Floating124¶ Easy Bet121¸£ contention, no kick 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/19

11
8-1 Grey

Hey Madalyn Claire 52© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Iron Fist - Montanis by More Than Ready, LA
Red and Black Quarters, 'BMS', Red, Black and White Blocks on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Jeff R. Grizzaffi
Trn: Nason Eschete (9-0-0-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (47-1-2-3) 121

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,295 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $20,605 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 0 $16,470
Life: 39 5 3 2 $64,440 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $26,260

Track: 8 0 1 1 $7,605
18Feb26 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :24¶» :48¿¾ 1:28¹¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 54 51-66 8 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¡ 3¹ Rodriguez J L 121 L 8.80 Front and Silver121¹ Mila's Kat121¨© Hey Madalyn Claire121º frwd,2w2nd,outkicked 9
23Jan26 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:15¹¶ 1:43»¸ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 56 70-46 7 2¡ 3¨μ 6¹¢ 5»¡ 6¶¶¡ Birzer A 117 L 14.60 Miz Jameson120¶ Be a Bandit117£ Hard Spirits120¨μ duel, drp bck, outrun 7
08Jan26 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46½¾ :60^^ 4gklClm 4000 58 49-61 7 5 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¸£ 5¹£ Andros C 120 L 42.70 Runtolive120«¬ Fouralivia124¸£ Jaydyn Cat120«¬ passed tiring rivals 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-10-6-2 FG-03/13/2026-9

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,600. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Two Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Heza Piloto(QH) © (L)
B.g.8 Mr Piloto - Miss Patriot Tee by Game Patriot, LA
White, Red Texas Outline with 'J/O Ortiz Racing', Red Stars on Sleeves

67 $10,000 Own: Ortiz Racing LLC (Jose Ortiz)
Trn: Jose Ortiz (7-1-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $27,090 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 36 7 4 3 $112,885 Distance: 18 4 3 0 $65,935

Track: 7 1 1 1 $11,625
16Feb26 Lad1 ft 250Y twÂ :13½¹¼ :13¸¸º 3g Clm 10000cnd 78-44 4 8 -- -- 8¶£ 8¹ Ransom B 128 fkL 6.70 Ms Apolitical Ivory128¨μ Dashin for Kash128«¬ Cantcontainthepower128£ no impact 9
04Dec25 Evd3 sys 300Y twÁÀ :15¾¶¹ :15º¾¼ 3g SOC 5000/10000 84-61 2 7 -- -- 5¨μ 8¶£ Ransom B 128 fkL 17.60 The Fiscal Flyer128«¬ The Magician128¨μ Stevin Got Even128«¬ bid, hung 9
14Nov25 Evd5 ft 220Y hwÅ :12¸»¹ :12¸¸º 3g SOC 5000/10000 80-70 2 3 -- -- 3«¬ 3«¬ Ransom B 128 fkL 2.80 Shakin N My Boots128«¬ Calmebigpoppa128¨© Heza Piloto128«¬ game third 7
17Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13»¶¿ :13ºº¼ 3g lSOC 5000/10000 85-78 6 4 -- -- 5¨μ 4¡ Ransom B 128 fkL 4.60 Shakin N My Boots128¨μ Ms Apolitical Ivory128«¬ Mine That Bird128«¬ whopped, good effort 7
03Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13¼»º :13¶¾¸ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 79-62 9 7 -- -- 6£ 8¸¡ Luna U 128 fkL 8.00 Mp Sixy Silhoutte128£ Corona Blues128«¬ Ripnzoom126¨© drift out, bid, hung 10
14Aug25 Ded7 ft 250Y nw :13¶¿¸ :13^»^ 3g lSOC 5000/10000 88-73 5 3 -- -- 4£ 4£ Luna U 128 fkL *2.00 Bella Can Fly128¡ Corona Blues128¨μ Loveyoutothemoon128«¬ broke in,bothered foes 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.37b 9/26

2
15-1 White

Just Plain Deadly(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.7 Azoom Me Too - Deadly Jezabel by Heza Fast Dash, LA
White, Blue Diamonds, White 'GD' on Blue Sleeves

44 $10,000 Own: Geral Dewitt
Trn: Anthony Arey (5-0-1-0)

JACOBO A. AGUILAR (9-0-1-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $318 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $12,784 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $3,047
Life: 39 3 4 3 $35,665 Distance: 18 2 2 1 $18,757

Track: 15 3 0 3 $22,162
16Feb26 Lad1 ft 250Y twÂ :13½ºº :13¸¸º 3g Clm 10000cnd 78-43 1 5 -- -- 7¶¢ 9¹¢ Aguilar J A 128 bhkL 21.50 Ms Apolitical Ivory128¨μ Dashin for Kash128«¬ Cantcontainthepower128£ ducked in to rail 9
19Jan26 Lad1 ft 250Y nw :13¾^¾ :13»¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75-48 1 2 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¶¡ Aguilar J A 128 bkL 7.70 Move Over128¡ Hotty Five Bar128¨μ Five Star Chick128¡ no threat 5
07Nov25 LS4 ft 220Y cwÁ :12¹^» :12^¹¸ 3g Clm 5000 78-38 9 7 -- -- 7¸£ 8¶¡ Aguilar J A 128 bkL 21.00 1172 Coronita Wagon125¨μ Hellofaneagle128¨μ Jazack128¨© no bid 9
05Sep25 LS2 ft 250Y hwÈ :13¼¾» :13¸¾¼ 3g SOC 5000/7500 73-47 7 6 -- -- 7¹ 7¸¡ Aguilar J A 128 bL 19.40 1324 Real Bad Catty128«¬ Sombra Dynasty128£ Double Down Lucas125«¬ wbmpd sideways late 8
15Aug25 Ded2 ft 330Y twÁÂ :18¼^¶ :16¾½¾ 3g lClm 7500 38--- 6 7 7¹ -- 7¼¢ 7¶^¡ Blake D 128 bkL 8.60 Jessa Boss128¨μ Ks Grand Kiss128¶¢ Mr Dohick128¨©wlast away,early steady 7
09Jul25 Ded4 mys 250Y nw :13¿¸º :13¶¹¾ 3g lSOC 5000/10000 59-19 2 2 -- -- 8¹£ 8º£ Blake D 128 bkL 6.50 Bella Can Fly128¡ Five Bar Patriot128¨© Pilotos Dynasty126¨© drifted in, no bid 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Lad 220Y ft :12.08b 4/7

3
5-2 Blue

Cantcontainthepower(QH) © (L)
Gr.m.5 Power Jam(TB) - Cant Contain Her by Inseperable, LA
Black with Navy Blue Sleeves with Black Diamonds, 'Valdez Racing Stables', ' V' Racing Horse

61 $10,000 Own: Ricardo Valdez
Trn: Andre Brooks (11-1-2-2)

UBALDO LUNA (52-8-5-6) 128

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,667 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 3 $21,965 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $12,520
Life: 30 3 3 8 $65,857 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $27,128

Track: 10 1 1 2 $16,627
16Feb26 Lad1 ft 250Y twÂ :13¸½^ :13¸¸º 3g Clm 10000cnd 97-77 3 1 -- -- 1¨μ 3¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfhL 14.30 Ms Apolitical Ivory128¨μ Dashin for Kash128«¬ Cantcontainthepower128£ caught late 9
03Feb26 Lad5 ft 300Y hwÉ :15½»¹ :15º»» 3g lClm 12500cnd 87-65 6 7 -- -- 6£ 5¸ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfhL 15.30 Avioncito128£ The Magician128¨© Say When Kr128¶ late interest 9
13Jan26 Lad5 ft 220Y cwÈ :14^º¿ :11¿^½ 3g lOcl 20000cnd 1--- 9 9 -- -- 9¿¡ 9¶¸£ Rodriguez L 128 bfhL 7.30 Jess Transcendent126¨μ Ab Chalalo128¡ Elliots Moon Eagle128¨μ whesitated start 9
09Oct25 Evd2 ft 250Y twÁÀ :13º¶¶ :13¸¼¿ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 89-72 3 2 -- -- 3¨μ 3£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfL 10.10 Ab Chalalo128¡ Fortune Seis Aces126¨μ Cantcontainthepower128¨© fought gamely 9
29Aug25 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13¹¶¹ :12¿¿» 3g Alw 14000nw2/9m 83-68 9 7 -- -- 7¸ 8¶£* Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfL 32.00 Tk Swet Eyes128¨© Tuckers Prize128¶¢ Jrs Corons Tost128¨© wbump,pinch back,steady,PL7th 10
05Jul25 Ded7 ft 220Y nw :11¿¿½ :11¿¸^ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 93-80 7 7 -- -- 6¶¢ 4¡ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bfL 3.00 Gigi de Carmen128«¬ Ima Fancy Keeper128¨μ Sole Train128«¬ late rally 7

4
15-1 Yellow

Freight Train D(QH) © (L)
B.g.5 Freighttrain B - Scarlett Jewel by Game Patriot, LA
Gray, Black "CARRIZALES", Skunk Emblem, Black Stars on Sleeves, Gray Cap

58 $10,000 Own: Rachel Denius
Trn: Jose Carrizales (19-3-2-3)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 2 $24,220 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 2 $12,660
Life: 35 3 6 5 $56,560 Distance: 13 1 2 1 $18,775

Track: 11 1 0 1 $11,925
03Feb26 Lad5 ft 300Y hwÉ :16¹»¾ :15º»» 3g lClm 12500cnd 67-30 3 9 -- -- 9¹¡ 9»£ Edison Jr. R 128 bkL 26.20 Avioncito128£ The Magician128¨© Say When Kr128¶ wstruck by foe,no gain 9
11Dec25 Evd4 ft 250Y hwÅ :14^¶¼ :13º¼¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd 65-40 4 5 -- -- 7¶¡ 9¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 128 bkL 6.20 Di Esperanza128¨© Seperate Moon128«¬ Ks Tiger Oak126¡ veer out, shied 9
08Nov25 Evd6 ft 330Y hwÅ :17ºº^ :17¶º¹ 3g SOC 7500 - N 77-62 1 1 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 3¶£ Edison Jr. R 128 bkL 8.00 B a Lady128£ Ms Apolitical Ivory128¶ Freight Train D128«¬ dueled, weakened 8
08Oct25 Evd6 mys 300Y twÆ :15¹¼º :15¸¸¿ 3g SOC 5000/10000 99-79 8 4 -- -- 2¨μ 3£ Edison Jr. R 128 bkL 8.60 Stevin Got Even128¨μ Ks Grand Kiss128¡ Freight Train D128¨μ chased top two 10
27Aug25 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13¶»» :13¶º¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 89-73 4 2 -- -- 2¶ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bkL *2.20 Areasonforacocktail128«¬ Freight Train D128£ Five Bar Patriot128«¬ gamely late, missed 7
10Jul25 Ded3 ft 300Y nw :15ºº¼ :15ºº¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 91-83 1 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¶ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bkL 2.00 Freight Train D128¶ Bv Big Bux128£ Tdz Timekeeper128¡ speed,finished strong 10

5
10-1 Green

Shining Fire(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.7 Highest Fire - My Shining Rose by First to Shine, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2020 $9,500)
Turquoise, 'Cross JH' on Back, 'Huitron' on Sleeves

55 $10,000 Own: Blanca Huitron
Trn: Jesus Huitron Lira (13-2-1-0)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (53-8-3-4) 128

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $13,505 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,245
Life: 13 3 1 1 $29,005 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $20,540

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,240
09Feb26 Lad4 ft 220Y twÈ :12¸^¿ :12¸^¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 85-69 9 6 -- -- 1«¬ 1¶ Torres, Jr. C O 128 bL 6.10 Shining Fire128¶ Jj Lucky Jess128¨© Heza Hustler128¨© much the best 9
19Jan26 Lad4 ft 220Y nw :12¼¶^ :12¶¶½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 67-53 3 7 -- -- 7¸£ 7¸£ Torres, Jr. C O 128 bL 10.30 Ja Zooms128¨μ Eagle Eye Leaving U128¨© Tdz Timekeeper128¶¡ wdckd in,bmpdm no mence 8
05Dec25 Evd2 mys 220Y twÅ :12»¸¸ :11¾¾^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L-c 68-27 5 9 -- -- 9¶£ 9º Espinosa P C 128 bL 5.20 Louisiana Hawk126«¬ Makinit126¡ Jj Lucky Jess128¨© wstumbled start 9

Claimed by Huitron Blanca from Vincent Timothy for $5,000, Mason Gary Shane - Trainer
29Oct25 Evd3 ft 250Y twÁÈ :13¼½¿ :13¼½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 78-62 2 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Espinosa P C 128 bL 2.30 Shining Fire128«¬ Elgavachosexy126«¬ Streakin Aces126¨μ dueled, held on 7
09Oct25 Evd4 ft 250Y twÁÀ :13¼¶¹ :13º»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 81-58 2 6 -- -- 5¡ 4£ Espinosa P C 128 bkL 10.70 Eagle Eye Leaving U126«¬ Mg Logans126¡ Hot N Spicy Baby126¨μ late push 9
28Aug25 Ded7 ft 250Y nw :13º¾¸ :13¸º¹ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 76-53 1 2 -- -- 4£ 5¶¢ Luna U 128 bfkL 9.50 No Moonin126¨μ Corona for Champ126«¬ Bellas First Rogue128¨μ early bid, hung 10

6
7-2 Black

Jm Stingray(QH) © (L)
B.g.3 Ivory James - Lady Estelle Cartel by Mr Ease Cartel, LA
Red, White 'I/S', White 'I/S Racing Stable LLC' with Horseshoe Emblem, White Sleeves with Red Cuffs

66 $10,000 Own: Ismael Solis-Guevara (Lessee)
Trn: Owner (26-4-2-3)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (52-5-5-7) 126

2026: 3 1 0 1 $8,830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $19,090 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 13 3 0 2 $27,920 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,600

Track: 3 1 0 1 $8,830
17Feb26 Lad6 ft 220Y cwÃ :12¶¿^ :12¶»¸ 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 86-80 8 1 -- -- 2«¬ 3¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfL 5.50 Jla Hide the Shine128¨© G Amtrak B128¨μ Jm Stingray126«¬ late bid 9
20Jan26 Lad3 ft 220Y cwÆ :11¿^¿ :11¿^¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 99-82 8 4 -- -- 1¨μ 1«¬ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfhkL 5.20 Jm Stingray126«¬ All That Yard128¶ Mda Eyes of Corona128¨μ strong driving finish 10
12Jan26 Lad3 ft 250Y cwÂ :13½»¿ :13¹¾¸ 3g lAlw 15500nw3/L 77-44 4 8 -- -- 8¹ 8¸¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfhkL 8.20 Pilot Point Train128¨μ Standout128¡ Moonlight and Corona126¨©wbumped, no bid 8
11Dec25 Evd3 ft 300Y hwÅ :15½½¿ :15½½¿ 2 lClm 10000nw2/L 85-78 5 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bhfkL *1.70 Jm Stingray124¶¡ Tttshesa Hot Ivan124¨μ Dukes Heir124«¬ popped, gone 9
08Nov25 Evd5 ft 220Y hwÅ :12¸^¶ :12^½¹ 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 83-71 7 6 -- -- 5¨μ 3£ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bhfkL 4.20 Apolitica Check127£ Bp Que124¨© Jm Stingray124¡ strong late run 7
22Oct25 Evd7 ft 250Y nw :13»½¸ :13»½¸ 2 lMcl 10000 83-74 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bhfkL 3.40 Jm Stingray124¡ Tf Stevie B First126¨© Hossmann125£ brk in, best 8

7
6-1 Orange

Five Star Chick(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.6 Five Bar Cartel - Embrujo Star by Embrujo Fg, LA
Orange

59 $10,000 Own: Eutimio Torres
Trn: Gilberto Rosales (23-5-4-1)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (50-6-6-10) 128

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,874 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $9,095 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 38 3 4 3 $36,509 Distance: 22 0 3 2 $12,649

Track: 11 1 3 2 $13,234
16Feb26 Lad1 ft 250Y twÂ :13¹¿¶ :13¸¸º 3g Clm 10000cnd 92-68 8 7 -- -- 5£ 4¶ Ramirez S 128 bkL 33.90 Ms Apolitical Ivory128¨μ Dashin for Kash128«¬ Cantcontainthepower128£ late interest 9
19Jan26 Lad1 ft 250Y nw :13¼¼¹ :13»¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 81-58 4 4 -- -- 3¶ 3£ Medina A 128 bkL 14.40 Move Over128¡ Hotty Five Bar128¨μ Five Star Chick128¡ even bid 5
13Dec25 Evd7 ft 400Y hwÅ :20¿»¿ :20^¼¾ 3g Ocl 12500cnd-N 66-48 9 7 7¶ -- 8¶£ 8» Hernandez R 128 bkL 67.80 Liberater128¡ Gold Heart Patriot126«¬ Moonin N Zoomin126¶£ brk out, not a factor 9
14Nov25 Evd2 ft 250Y hwÅ :14^¶½ :13¼¶^ 3g lClm 7500cnd 65-46 4 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¸¢* Vital H 128 bkL 21.30 Ks Tiger Oak126¨μ Mine That Bird128«¬ Mr Dohick128£ alter path, no bid,PL5th 6
31Oct25 Evd3 ft 300Y twÂ :16¶¼¾ :15½ºº 3g Clm 7500cnd 72-50 6 3 -- -- 6¡ 6¸¢* Luna U 128 bkL 16.00 Dashin for Kash128¨μ Mr Dohick128£ Carters Lights126«¬ not a factor,PL5th 6
27Aug25 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13»¸¸ :13¶º¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 75-47 2 4 -- -- 6¸£ 7¸ Rodriguez L 128 bkL 11.00 Areasonforacocktail128«¬ Freight Train D128£ Five Bar Patriot128«¬ bump, no late kick 7

8
9-2 Pink

Mr Dohick(QH) © (L)
B.g.5 Freighttrain B - Miss Fast Crystal by Heza Fast Dash, LA
Blue, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves "Double A Ranch" on Back

66 $10,000 Own: Jose D. Ruiz
Trn: Ismael Solis-Guevara (26-4-2-3)

JOSE ARIEL RODRIGUEZ (17-2-2-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $11,405 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $15,100
Life: 24 5 3 3 $47,535 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $20,100

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,370
18Dec25 Evd2 ft 220Y cwÁÁ :12¹¹¹ :12¶¾¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 77-61 4 3 -- -- 6¡ 5£ Vega J 128 bkL 9.50 Sombra Dynasty128«¬ Mine That Bird128¨μ Calmebigpoppa128«¬ solid effort 10
14Nov25 Evd2 ft 250Y hwÅ :13¼½¸ :13¼¶^ 3g lClm 7500cnd-c 79-70 6 4 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ* Vargas F 128 bkL *2.00 Ks Tiger Oak126¨μ Mine That Bird128«¬ Mr Dohick128£ drift in, game third,PL2nd 6

Claimed by Ruiz Jose from Campos Carlos for $7,500, Campos Sr. Francisco - Trainer
31Oct25 Evd3 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¿½ :15½ºº 3g Clm 7500cnd 84-71 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨μ* Rodriguez Y 128 bkL 8.20 Dashin for Kash128¨μ Mr Dohick128£ Carters Lights126«¬ outkicked late,PL1st 6
17Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13¼º¼ :13ºº¼ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 80-69 1 2 -- -- 2«¬ 7¶¢ Rodriguez Y 128 bkL 9.90 Shkin N My Boots128¨μ Ms Apolitical Ivory128«¬ Mine That Bird128«¬ early foot, gave way 7
15Aug25 Ded2 ft 330Y twÁÂ :17¶¶½ :16¾½¾ 3g lClm 7500 83-60 5 2 4£ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Castaneda N 128 bkL 5.40 Jessa Boss128¨μ Ks Grand Kiss128¶¢ Mr Dohick128¨© no match top two 7
28Jun25 Ded6 ft 300Y nw :15¿½¶ :15º¾º 3g Clm 7500 73-49 7 7 -- -- 7º¢ 7¹ Castaneda N 128 bkL 4.50 Corona Blues128«¬ Best Magic Piloto128¨μ Five Star Chick128«¬ in back, no bid 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.44b 32/114
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-6-1-8 LAD-03/13/2026-1

LOUISIANA DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:35 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $5,000 L.A.V.P.F.)(Includes $1,000 from L.Q.H.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight,
124 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Ms Intrigued(QH) ©
Sor.f.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Lauri La Jolla by Streakin La Jolla, LA
Red

0.00 Own: Mandel Davis
Trn: Gregory O. Williams (3-0-0-0)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (50-6-6-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.47bg 12/30 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.75bg 50/71

2
12-1 White

Coaltrain Eagle V(QH) © (L1)
Sor.f.2 Gold Heart Eagle V - Bye Bye Coaltrain by Freighttrain B, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2025 $12,500)
black, white star w/black 'M'

0.00 Own: Jesus A. Molina
Trn: Joseph D. Manucy (16-2-2-1)

REY O. HERNANDEZ (28-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.84bg 52/71 17 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.35bg 8/18

3
8-1 Blue

Left the Right Heart(QH) © (L1)
Blk.f.2 Gold Heart Eagle V - Cant Go Wrong by Oak Tree Special, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2025 $20,000)
White, Blue and Red Stripes, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Kris Locklear
Trn: Vann E. Haywood (8-0-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.81b 11/19 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.32bg 33/71

4
6-1 Yellow

Haileys Hero(QH) © (L1)
Sor.f.2 Diane to Be a Hero - Toast to Hailey by Toast to Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2025 $9,000)
Yellow

0.00 Own: Joseph Raffeo, Jr. and Sara Louise Fox
Trn: Paul R. Rigdon (6-2-0-0)

FEDERICO VARGAS (31-3-3-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.84bg 95/117 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.53bg 41/71 10 Jan 26 Lad 220Y wf :12.31b 2/10

5
7-2 Green

Zooming Ivory(QH) ©
Br.f.2 Ivory James - Jessshazoom by Shazoom, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2025 $15,000)
Orange, Turquoise Triangle, Silver Sleeves with Blue Stars

0.00 Own: Ismael Ramirez
Trn: Jose Carrizales (19-3-2-3)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.56bg 2/71 17 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.94bg 12/18

6
12-1 Black

Mda Runaway Train(QH) ©
B.f.2 Freighttrain B - La Mos Runaway by Sir Runaway Dash, LA
White, Black 'O' in Circle, Black Cuffs

0.00 Own: Manuel Alvarez
Trn: Orlando Orozco (20-3-2-1)

FLAVIO GARCIA (11-1-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.32bg 19/27

7
5-2 Orange

Wild Graces(QH) © (L1)
Br.f.2 Inspyre - Grace Gone Wild by Valiant Hero, LA
White, Black 'O' in Circle Front and Back, Black Cuffs

0.00 Own: Robin Redding
Trn: Orlando Orozco (20-3-2-1)

HUMBERTO VITAL (52-5-7-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a13 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.87b 1/114 16 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.83bg 15/66

8
5-1 Pink

Jrs Innocent Girl(QH) ©
Br.f.2 Hes Innocent - Shiney Magic Girl by First to Shine, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2025 $8,500)
Orange 'DB' on Back, Orange/White Check Sleeves

0.00 Own: Benjamin L. Atkinson
Trn: David Bustamante (23-2-2-4)

RANDY B. EDISON (9-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.51bg 20/52 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.91bg 10/71 20 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.87bg 35/56

9
20-1 Aqua

Hf Mama Says(QH) ©
Ch.f.2 One Dashing Eagle - Mama Rosa B by Corona Cartel, LA
White, Red 'LH' Diamond on Back, Red Panels, Red and Black Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: DCH Racing LLC (Hector J Menchaca)
Trn: Leonel Hernandez (18-1-2-4)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (33-2-3-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :13bg 13/22 20 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.01bg 40/56

10
20-1 Purple

Maudest Rogue(QH) © (L1)
Sor.f.2 Heza Fast Rogue - Maudest Maven by Apollitical Jess, LA
Maroon, 'M' on White Diamond, 'Martinez Racing', White Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Rene Adan Rodriguez
Trn: Luis R. Martinez (27-1-6-3)

UBALDO LUNA (52-8-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.29bg 98/114 23 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.88bg 44/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-5-8-4 LAD-03/13/2026-2

LOUISIANA DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

3 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,200. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128
Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Louisiana Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Two Hundred And Twenty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Snowlady Train(QH) © (L)
Br.m.4 Freighttrain B - Game Snowlady by Game Patriot, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $20,000)
Red, White Bands, "Big Boy Racing", Red/White Crosses on Blue Sleeves

58 $12,500 Own: Thomas D. Peterman
Trn: Danny Hoda (20-2-3-2)

DONELL BLAKE (5-0-2-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 1 1 $21,735 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $17,100
Life: 18 2 1 2 $25,230 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $780

Track: 6 1 0 0 $8,010
22Nov25 Evd1 ft 250Y twÅ :13»¸¿ :13¸½½ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 84-63 6 5 -- -- 6¡ 4¶¡ Hernandez R 126 bfL 9.90 Seperate Moon128¡ Flashin Pyc126¨© Ks Eagle Quick126¶ late push 7
06Nov25 Evd1 ft 220Y cwÃ :12¸¼¸ :12¶^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 80-63 4 5 -- -- 5£ 4£ Vargas F 126 bfL 4.10 Live the Way I Talk126«¬ Fancy Paints126¨μ All That Yard126¡ bmp, mild late push 6
18Oct25 Evd2 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¹¼¿ :18¸¾¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 77-66 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¡* Vargas F 126 bL 7.00 Hell of a View128¨© Kalies Fast Magic128¡ Snowlady Train126¡ spd, weakened late,PL2nd 6
03Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13½º¶ :13¶¾¸ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 76-56 2 9 -- -- 9¶¡ 9¹ Vargas F 126 bL 44.90 Mp Sixy Silhoutte128£ Corona Blues128«¬ Ripnzoom126¨© no menace 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.47b 13/17

2
9-2 White

Uc My Behind(QH) © (L)
B.g.3 Majestic Cartel - Mischka by Brimmerton, LA
White, Red Texas Outline with 'J/O Ortiz Racing', Red Stars on Sleeves

54 $12,500 Own: Ortiz Racing LLC (Jose Ortiz)
Trn: Jose Ortiz (7-1-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 0 $18,330 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,600
Life: 8 2 2 0 $18,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 Evd5 ft 250Y twÈ :13»¾¶ :13»½^ 2 Clm 15000nw3/L 82-64 5 3 -- -- 3«¬ 2«¬ Edison Jr. R 124 bfL 14.70 Bye Bye Baby Forever127«¬ Uc My Behind124«¬ Chilitazoom124¨μ brk in, late surge 8
08Nov25 Evd1 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¶º» :16¶º» 2 Clm 5000nw2/L 73-60 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Edison Jr. R 124 bfL *1.00 Uc My Behind124¡ T Flying Whicha125¨μ Sheza Vicious Chick127£ veer in,driving finish 5
11Oct25 Evd2 ft 250Y twÈ :13½º¿ :13¼¶¼ 2 lClm 7500nw2/L 76-57 3 6 -- -- 2¨μ 2£ Luna U 124 bfL 10.60 Rachel Christine125£ Uc My Behind124¡ Angel Pilot125«¬ second best 7
23Aug25 Ded1 mys 300Y nw :15¾º¶ :15¾º¶ 2 Mcl 5000 77-51 1 1 -- -- 1¸ 1£ Edison Jr. R 124 bfL 2.80 Uc My Behind124£ El Terco Jess124¶¢ Comparame124«¬ broke sharp, driving 10

3
4-1 Blue

Whata Jessie(QH) (L)
Gr.m.4 Whata Corona - Runaway Jessie by Mr Jess Perry, OK
Silver, Orange Carrizales w/ Skunk on Back, Orange on Silver Sleeves

63 $10,000 Own: Ismael Arce Romero
Trn: Jose Carrizales (19-3-2-3)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 3 $5,362 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $3,285
Life: 19 2 3 3 $18,122 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $9,948

Track: 7 1 0 1 $5,382
12Jan26 Lad5 ft 220Y cwÂ :12¶¸^ :12¶¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 89-73 8 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Edison Jr. R 128 bL *2.20 Whata Jessie128¡ One Swift Rogue128¨μ Yesterdays Wine128«¬wbmpd,erly lead 10
12Nov25 Evd4 ft 350Y hwÅ :18º¶½ :18¶¶½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 76-65 2 1 1«¬ -- 2¨μ 3¶£ Edison Jr. R 126 bL 4.60 Rock Eagle126¶ Jw First Contendere128£ Whata Jessie126«¬ drifted in, weakened 7
23Aug25 Ded4 mys 330Y nw :17¶¹¸ :17¶¶¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 82-65 4 2 3«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bL 14.80 Mrs Cartier126«¬ Whata Jessie126¨© Wyattsflyingimperial126«¬ bump, duel, out finish 10
18Jun25 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¾ :15¼¹¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 83-60 8 5 -- -- 3¹ 3¨μ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bL 12.70 Sheza Rare Blood126«¬ Trip in On High126«¬ Whata Jessie126«¬ solid rally,game late 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lad 220Y wf :12.47b 5/10

4
20-1 Yellow

Cash for Willie(QH) (L)
Sor.g.9 Mr Jess Perry - Take the Cash Willie by Takin On the Cash, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2018 $100,000)
White, Red 'MIRELES RACING' with Red 'MS' in Red Diamond Outline, Red 'E/M' on Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: Emanuel Mireles
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

REY O. HERNANDEZ (28-1-0-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $690
Life: 15 2 2 1 $34,245 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $300
25Oct25 Evd2 sys 300Y hwÈ :16»¿» :15¾¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 58-26 5 6 -- -- 6¹¡ 6º£ Hernandez R O 131 bfkL *2.30 Lilenginethtcould128£ Tdz Wavetothequeen128«¬ Ridlsrymsnrogues126¡wlost footing start 6
13Feb24 Lad3 ft 350Y twÃ :18º¾» :18^º¾ 3g Alw 10000nw3/L 77-58 3 5 5¶£ -- 5¸ 5¸£ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bL 8.70 Hez Hunters Rogue128¡ Lgm Flirting Hero126¨© Pretty Lethal Eagle128¶¢ wsqueezed start 5
31Jan24 Lad6 ft 400Y nw :20¿¹» :20¸¸^ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 71-48 3 7 8¸ -- 8¸¡ 9º Hernandez R 128 bL 22.90 Jess a Wild Candy128£ Racy Jess126¨© Fletch My Alcohol128£ bumped repeatedly 10
06Dec23 Evd4 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹¸ :15¼½¸ 3g Alw 10500cnd 75-66 7 5 -- -- 6¡ 5¶¡ Hernandez R 126 bkL 11.20 Shez Jet Fast126«¬ Jrs Magic Majestic131¨© After School126¡ slow into stride 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.63b 9/27

5
15-1 Green

Dashing All In(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 One Dashing Eagle - Reba All In by Coronas Leaving You, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $8,000)
Green

64 $12,500 Own: Felipe Amaro
Trn: Renato Contreras (3-0-0-1)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (50-6-6-10) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $13,160 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $10,950
Life: 16 2 0 2 $29,770 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,595
19Jan26 Lad4 ft 220Y nw :12½½^ :12¶¶½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 60-47 2 8 -- -- 8¹£ 8¹£ Espinosa P C 128 bfkL *1.60 Ja Zooms128¨μ Eagle Eye Leaving U128¨© Tdz Timekeeper128¶¡ wpth impded,noregain 8
06Dec25 Evd7 mys 300Y hwÆ :15¾¾» :15»¾¼ 3g lAlw 20500nw3/L 81-68 8 7 -- -- 7¡ 7¶¡ Hernandez R 126 bfkL 28.00 Cinco La Nina127¨μ Whiskey Deluxe126¨μ Blue Blizzard128«¬ evenly 10
08Oct25 Evd7 mys 300Y twÆ :15½º¸ :15º^¼ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 86-72 4 9 -- -- 8¶ 7¸ Hernandez R 126 bfkL 10.50 Marcys Fast Train126¡ Cinco La Nina126«¬ One Sweet Tsunami126¨μ mild improvement 10
25Jun25 Ded3 mys 300Y cwÆ :15»¿¼ :15º¶¼ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 86-71 6 5 -- -- 5¶£ 5¶ Hernandez R 126 bkL *2.00 Tm Back to Perry126¨μ First Cash Ha Chi126¡ Womp On It126¨μ dueled thru out 6

6
8-1 Black

Ttt Im a Dreamer(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.4 Ivan James - Mountain Dreams by Euroears(TB), LA
Silver, "ACP" Red and Black Letters on Red and Black Diamonds, Silver Sleeves with Red Diamonds, "Clark" down the sleeves

55 $12,500 Own: Jose A. Montoya
Trn: Alex P. Clark (19-0-2-3)

EDGAR R. BACA (7-1-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 0 $13,665 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $13,665 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 Evd6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¿½ :17¿¶¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 79-60 2 1 1«¬ -- 5¡ 6¸¢ Ransom B 126 bfL 7.70 Tcubayas First128«¬ Elliots Moon Eagle126¶ San Lorenzo Patrona126¨μ early foot, gaveway 9
06Nov25 Evd4 ft 350Y cwÃ :18^¹¿ :18^¹¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 86-68 7 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Ransom B 126 bfL 6.10 Ttt Im a Dreamer126«¬ Tm Grand Dynasty126¶¡ A Koll Secret2128¨μ bmp, dug in for win 9
09Oct25 Evd3 ft 350Y twÁÀ :18¶¸¸ :17¿^^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 84-60 1 5 2¨μ -- 2¡ 2¶¢ Ransom B 126 bfL 31.10 Live the Wy I Tlk126¶¢nJr Pyc Secret126£nTtt Im a Dreamer126£ ins duel, 2nd best 8
31Jul25 Ret7 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18½½¿ :18½½¿ 35 Mcl 5000 68-48 8 2 3¡ -- 2¶ 1¨© Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bfL 6.80 Ttt Im a Dreamer125¨© Perrys Down Duck128«¬ Legal Separation125¨μwbroke in, driving 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.37b 23/41

7
12-1Orange

Jjs Dashin Perry(QH)
B.m.4 Paint Me Perry - Dashin to Enjoy by Dashin Bye, TX
Black with 'Los Profes' in Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cuffs

53 $10,000 Own: Martin Azua
Trn: Braulio Hernandez (5-0-0-2)

H. J. HERNANDEZ (7-0-3-1) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $18,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $18,060 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,360

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Jan26 Lad5 ft 250Y cwÆ :13¿¸¹ :13¸¾½ 3g Alw 10500nw3/L 71-32 3 7 -- -- 9¸¡ 9¹£ Segura C 128 b 24.90 Eyes So Gray126¨μ Your Wagon Or Mine128¡ Destinychild128¨μ no threat 10
14Nov25 LS4 ft 220Y hwÄ :11¿¶^ :11¿¶^ 3g SOC 5000/7500 96-71 1 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¶ Hernandez H J 125 b 4.30 1112 Jjs Dashin Perry125¶nLets Do It Cartel128¨μ nTempting for Cash128¨μ clear winner 9
03Oct25 LS2 ft 220Y hwÅ :12¶^» :11¾¿½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 87-53 7 1 -- -- 7¶¡ 6¶¢ Hernandez H J 125 b 2.70 1112 Bp Wagon Six128¨μ Everleigh Raes Girl125¨μ Cr Salvage Fire128¨© wslight stmbl,lackd bid 10
12Sep25 LS4 ft 300Y hwÈ :15»¼¹ :15»¼¹ 35k Mdn 15000 86-72 9 2 -- -- 1¶ 1¶ Hernandez H J 125 b 7.40 1114 Jjs Dashin Perry125¶ Custom Maid Miss125«¬ Seo Corazon Separat128¡ drew off,best 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lad 220Y wf :12.50b 6/10

8
8-1 Pink

Mistical Cyns(QH) (L)
Gr.g.5 Jet Black Patriot - Mistic Cartel by Big Daddy Cartel, NM
Maroon with White 'B' on Front and Back.

59 $10,000 Own: Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC (Laura Loya)
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (25-3-2-3)

ALEJANDRO MEDINA (45-4-5-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $5,593 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,680
Life: 9 2 0 1 $11,876 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $5,593
21Mar25 Lad5 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16^¶º :15¿»¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 80-74 7 4 -- -- 4¨μ 3¨μ Rodriguez E 128 bL 6.80 Lg Treasure126«¬ Hell of a View128¨μ Mistical Cyns128¨μ hard fought loss 7
30Jan25 Lad5 sys 350Y hwÁÇ :17¿¼¶ :17¿¼¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 91-74 8 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Giles F 128 bL 8.30 Mistical Cyns128£ Little Toy Loko B128¨μ Tcb American Piloto130¨μ drift in, clrd, lasted 8
17Jan25 Lad7 ft 220Y hwÁÂ :12¼^¹ :12¶½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 67-48 7 9 -- -- 10¶ 10¸£ Giles F 128 bL 32.30 Money Hunny126¨© Jess Henry128¨© Seperate Moon130¨© wchecked midway 10
12Jul24 Rui4 ft 400Y twÇ :20»¾¸ :19¿º¹ 3g lAlw 37000nw2/L 67-45 6 6 8¶ -- 10¹¡ 10º¡ Ortega R 126 bhL 19.00 Ebw One Dancing Fool128«¬ One Famoose Eagle126£ Stable Mascot128¨© not urged late 10
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 Lad 660Y ft :37.06b 1/3

9
5-2 Aqua

San Lorenzo Tempted(QH) © (L)
B.g.4 Fdd Going Grand - Tempted Seis by Tempting Dash, LA
Dark Hunter Green, White 'RM', Maroon and Gray Diamonds on Sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Rogelio Marquez, Jr.
Trn: Juan C. Garcia (9-4-2-0)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (53-8-3-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $29,400 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 3 $30,455
Life: 13 2 1 3 $47,155 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13º^º :13¶¾¸ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 89-79 1 6 -- -- 7£ 6¶¢ Rodriguez L 126 bhfkL 3.70 Mp Sixy Silhoutte128£ Corona Blues128«¬ Ripnzoom126¨© one paced 10
19Jun25 Ded5 ft 400Y nw :20¶¾¶ :20¶¶¼ 3 lDtr 10000 88-84 4 2 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 4¨μ Vivanco L L 126 bhfkL 6.20 Nbc Mr Booz126«¬ Xdw Jess a Rogue126«¬ Ace Trains R Forever126«¬ vied early, hung late 9
24May25 Ded3 mys 300Y cwÅ :15¹¼¾ :15¹¼¾ 3g Alw 12500nw2/L 93-87 1 2 -- -- 1¸ 1¡ Rodriguez L 126 bfkL *1.10 San Lorenzo Tempted126¡ One Big Storm128¨© Fortune Seis Aces126«¬ speed,clear,held on 8
25Apr25 Ded3 ft 330Y hwÅ :17¶º¹ :17¶º¹ 3 lMdn 23500 82-72 1 1 1¸ -- 1¶¡ 1«¬ Rodriguez L 126 bfkL *2.30 Sn Lornzo Tempted126«¬ One Sweet Tsunmi126£ Ace Fortunes N Egle126¡ speed, held on 9
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Ded 220Y ft :12.28b 4/6

10
15-1 Purple

Wise Filly(QH) (L)
Sor.m.5 Hawkeye - Adorably La Jolla by Streakin La Jolla, TX
White, Red Texas Emblem with Black 'LC' front and back, Red sleeves with Black cuffs

57 $10,000 Own: R. E. Wise
Trn: Ricardo Aguirre (5-2-0-0)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (33-2-3-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $4,336 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,200
Life: 11 2 1 3 $25,016 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 LS3 mys 330Y cwÂ :16¿º¶ :16¾^½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 89-56 5 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2£ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bL 11.10 1142 Tempting for Cash128£ Wise Filly128«¬ A High Spade128¨μ even terms 10
24Jul25 Ret3 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17º¹¼ :17¶¼¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 83-59 4 4 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Sanchez E 128 bL 9.80 Elverna Bradshaw128£ This Ladys Leaving125£ Wise Filly128¨μ dueled, weakened 9
30May25 Hou3 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¹¶¹ :18^^½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 77-49 4 6 6¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 6¶£ GonzalesCorral J M 128 bL 15.40 Eura Lota Guy128¡ Coronita Wagon125¨μ Valiant Annee Gl130¨© bumped hard 8
09May25 Hou1 ft 250Y twÅ :13¹¸¼ :13¸¶^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 92-70 3 4 -- -- 4¨μ 4¡ GonzalesCorral J M 128 bL 7.20 Tfimroyalblu128¨μ Zoom Bucky Bang128«¬ Polly Wagon125¨μ bump, duel, hung 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Hou 220Y ft :12.39b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOUISIANA DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta /.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,800. (Includes $5,000 L.A.V.P.F.)(Includes $1,000 from L.Q.H.A.S.B.F)(Includes $5,800 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Two Hundred And Twenty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Tf Apolitical Eagle(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.3 One Dashing Eagle - Apollitical Sin by Apollitical Jess, LA
White, Multi-Colored Shield Emblem, Red and Black Diamonds on Silver Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Tate Farms (Stephen A. and Louis S. Tate)
Trn: Luis Daniel Garcia (9-3-2-1)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (52-5-5-7) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $7,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $7,480 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Evd2 ft 300Y nw :16¸½¿ :15¼¼» 2 Clm 20000nw2/L 68-49 7 4 -- -- 7£ 7¹¡ Rodriguez L 124 bL 11.20 Candyzwine127¡ Chiliz Cartel125«¬ T Flying Whicha126¡ not a factor 8
02Oct25 Evd1 ft 220Y nw :12^¾¿ :12^¾¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 88-68 6 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Rodriguez L 124 bL 7.50 Tf Apolitical Eagle124¡ Cyberella124£ Patriot Gone Rogue124¡ bmp, all out 10
30May25 Ded1 ft 250Y nw :13¾½^ :13»¹¶ 2 Mcl 15000 61-35 6 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 3¸ Castaneda N 126 bL 14.00 Rlr Jess Mischief124¡ Bp Que127¶¡ Tf Apolitical Eagle126¡ broke in, late try 8
Workout(s): a21 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.72b 1/10

2
10-1 White

Hesa Knockoutcartel(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.3 Five Bar Cartel - Lady Knockout by Royal Quick Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $13,000)
Yellow, Black 'TM' on White Diamond, Red and Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: BMAQ Racing, LLC (Ramiro Martinez and Brian W. Bol
Trn: Martin Trejo (15-2-2-0)

UBALDO LUNA (52-8-5-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $10,075 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,100
Life: 7 1 0 2 $10,075 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 Lad5 ft 400Y nw :20¿¹º :20¹º» 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 72-47 4 5 6¶¢ -- 6¶¡ 8¹¡ Rodriguez J A 126 bfkL 6.70 Star of Vestal128£ Mp Hollywood Legend128¨© Eyesa War Eagle126¡ no threat 8
12Dec25 Evd3 ft 220Y nw :12¸»¸ :12¸»¸ 2 lMcl 10000 80-64 8 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez L 124 bfkL 3.50 Hesa Knockoutcartel124¡ Jess Significant Tlc124«¬ Vooduu124¨© drift in, driving fnsh 8
23Oct25 Evd5 ft 300Y nw :16¸¹^ :15½¸¼ 2 lMcl 20000 70-43 1 2 -- -- 5¶¢ 7¹ Ransom B 125 bfkL 3.20 Aj Lets Blaze124¨μ Mda Ivory Pistol128¶¡ Higher Presence124«¬ one paced 7
11Jul25 Ded7 ft 330Y nw :17¹º¿ :17¹^¶ 2 lMcl 50000 76-56 6 4 5¹ -- 5¸ 5¨μ Constantin L 124 bhkL 18.50 Special Heart V124¨© Moneys Right125«¬nJrs Majestic Jet Eye124«¬ gamely late 9

3
7-2 Blue

Precious Rogue(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 Heza Fast Rogue - Aint I Precious by First to Shine, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Blue, White 'GG', Blue 'GARZA' on White Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

62 $10,000 Own: Guadalupe Garza, Jr.
Trn: Emily Jeane (13-0-0-1)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $684 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $9,245 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $5,200
Life: 15 1 1 2 $16,999 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $684

Track: 3 1 0 0 $7,284
09Feb26 Lad3 ft 220Y twÈ :12¸¶½ :12¶»½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 85-68 6 6 -- -- 5¶ 4¡ Ransom B 128 bkL 14.20 Honor a Wild Train128¨© Tates Tee Cos 128«¬ Tcb Eye B Famous128¨μ late interest 10
03Dec25 Evd1 ft 300Y cwÄ :16¶^¶ :15¾»º 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 74-61 1 5 -- -- 4¡ 4¶¡* Espinosa P C 126 bkL 8.30 Pilot Point Train126¡ Lets Fly Bye128¨μ Corona Two Socks126£ flattened out,PL3rd 8
17Oct25 Evd2 ft 250Y cwÆ :13¼½¼ :13¼^¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 78-69 3 3 -- -- 3¨μ 4¡ Espinosa P C 126 bkL 16.20 Ks Eagle Quick126¨μ Bellas First Rogue128¨© Mr Blues Jammin126«¬ game effort 5
16Aug25 Ded1 mys 300Y twÃ :15¿¸» :15º¾¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 75-47 1 9 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¸£ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL 24.60 Avioncito126¡ Pilot Point Train126¡ Catch Ya Later Chic128¨μ remained back inside 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.13b 16/41

4
8-1 Yellow

Tates Tee Cos(QH) © (L)
B.g.4 Tee Cos - Courts American High by Jess Mr Perry, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $12,000)
red, 'Barron Racing on back

58 $10,000 Own: Eduardo Blanco
Trn: Jose D. Barron (10-0-1-2)

FEDERICO VARGAS (31-3-3-4) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $11,145 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $10,515
Life: 12 1 3 1 $16,740 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,280

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,685
09Feb26 Lad3 ft 220Y twÈ :12¶¼¸ :12¶»½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 87-72 9 7 -- -- 8¶¡ 2¨© Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bL 8.40 Honor a Wild Train128¨© Tates Tee Cos128«¬ Tcb Eye B Famous128¨μ late rally 10
11Dec25 Evd2 ft 330Y hwÅ :17½¹¼ :17¹½¼ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 68-44 2 7 5¨μ -- 5¨μ 6¸¢ Vital H 126 bL 2.00 Tf Nana Jess128¶ Tdz First Prize Dash128«¬ Mp Latoscana128¨© fract, duel, weakened 9
08Nov25 Evd3 ft 300Y hwÅ :16^½¾ :15¾¶¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 75-58 5 7 -- -- 7¡ 5¶¡ Vital H 126 bL 6.40 Bellas First Rogue128«¬ Sheaza Hero126¨μ Mr Blues Jammin126¡ whop st, bmp, late push 7
22Oct25 Evd2 ft 300Y cwÄ :16¶¸¶ :15½»¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 73-53 2 4 -- -- 4¡ 6¸¢ Ransom B 126 bL 3.40 Jess Surfing126¨μ Pilot Perry126¶ Piloto West128«¬ veer in, no menace 6

5
6-1 Green

Lady Mafia(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.4 One Sweet Jess - Suger Mama by Corona Cocktail, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $12,500)
Blue, White Ball Logo, White Stars on Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Maria Gallegos and Ulises Saucedo
Trn: Salvador G. Flores (28-3-5-9)

LUCAS CONSTANTIN (24-3-4-7) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 1 $18,438 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,300
Life: 16 1 3 1 $21,498 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $13,895

Track: 4 1 0 0 $7,728
20Jan26 Lad2 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¹¸º :12¶¾» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 80-58 1 3 -- -- 3£ 4£ Constantin L 128 bfL 6.90 nHeza Fast Dynasty128¡nGood Curves Rgold126¡ Political Oath128¨μ hung late 10
19Dec25 Evd8 ft 330Y nw :17¸½¼ :16¿º¼ 3g lAlw 19500nw2/L 82-67 10 7 5¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Constantin L 126 bfL 21.30 Miss Fiscal Corona126¶ Ruse Freight Tee126«¬ Ace Fortunes N Eagle126¨μ even effort 10
06Nov25 Evd5 ft 220Y cwÃ :12¶¹½ :12¶^¸ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 86-73 2 2 -- -- 2«¬ 3«¬ Hernandez R 126 bfL 13.60 Zoom Train127¨© Tentadorra129«¬ Lady Mafia126«¬ hard fought loss 7
14Aug25 Ded6 ft 220Y nw :12¸¿^ :11¿¾º 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 80-53 2 9 -- -- 7¶ 7¸ Camacho K J 126 bfL 12.40 Ruse Bonita126«¬ Tlc the Pilot128«¬ Miss Fiscal Corona126¡ lacked response inside 10

6
10-1 Black

Trash Talkn(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.4 Five Bar Cartel - Priceless Policy by Mr Jess Perry, LA
Blue

56 $10,000 Own: Ryan Joseph and Garland Curley, Sr.
Trn: Phillip Calais, Jr. (6-1-0-0)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (53-8-3-4) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $354 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $5,310 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,470
Life: 11 1 0 0 $20,994 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,470

Track: 1 0 0 0 $354
19Jan26 Lad5 ft 400Y nw :20½º¿ :20¹º» 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 77-55 2 3 3¨μ -- 4¶¢ 5¸¢ Rodriguez L 128 bfkL 9.60 Star of Vestal128£ Mp Hollywood Legend128¨© Eyesa War Eagle126¡wstmbld,laterally 8
13Dec25 Evd6 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¶^¸ :15½¶^ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 74-59 5 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Rodriguez L 126 bfkL 10.40 Tdz Jess Crown Jewel128¨μ Pilot Perry126¶ Shezafasfreighttrain126¶ bmp, evenly 7
05Nov25 Evd6 ft 330Y nw :17¾¶^ :17^^¼ 3gklAlw 19500nw2/L 66-38 5 8 8£ -- 8¸£ 8º£ Alvarez A 126 bfkL 13.80 Runnning With Faith126¨μ Miss Fiscal Corona126«¬ My Lil Blue Beauty126«¬ dull effort 8
26Jul25 Ded2 ft 350Y nw :18^^¸ :17½¼¶ 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 84-67 1 2 3¡ -- 3¡ 4¶¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 5.50 Marcys Fast Train126¡ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess128¡ Tjs Dynasty128¡ early bid, hung 6

7
5-2 Orange

Southern Rogue(QH) © (L)
Gr.g.3 Heza Fast Rogue - Southern Mandee by Ocean Runaway, LA
White, Blue 'EM' front and back, one blue sleeve

55 $10,000 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Eduardo L. Morales (13-2-2-0)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (42-2-5-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $684 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $10,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $465
Life: 7 1 1 0 $11,434 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $585

Track: 2 0 0 0 $684
09Feb26 Lad5 ft 330Y twÈ :17¸¼^ :17 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 87-65 1 5 1¡ -- 1«¬ 4¶¢ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL 9.30 Mda One Eye Cartel126¡ San Lorenzo Fast126¨μ Tm Grand Dynasty128¡ caught late 8
17Dec25 Evd7 ft 220Y cwÆ :12ºº¶ :11¿¹¶ 2 lAlw 19500nw2/L 72-45 4 4 -- -- 5¸ 5¹¢ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL 13.80 One Dashing Mind124£ San Lorenzo Bosslady124¶¢ Quick Lady Fury127¡ brk in, bmp foe 5
24Oct25 Evd3 ft 300Y nw :16^¶^ :15¿¿¶ 2 Mcl 10000 77-63 8 6 -- -- 1«¬ 2«¬* Rodriguez Y 125 bkL *3.90 Especially Rogue124«¬ Southern Rogue125¨© Macho Man Chick125«¬ hard fought loss,PL1st 10
27Aug25 Ded10 ft 250Y nw :13¼^¹ :13¶^» 2 lMdn 23500 71-41 9 6 -- -- 7¼ 6¸¡ Garcia J J 124 bhfkL 26.40 Pilots Karishma124¨μ All Politics Astride124£ Ivorys Cartel125¨μ broke in, bump early 9

8
20-1 Pink

Rogues Hero(QH) © (L)
Br.c.3 Heza Fast Rogue - Zoe Valiant by Valiant Hero, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $11,000)
red and purple, 'HB' in horseshoe

24 $10,000 Own: Cecilia Martinez
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (13-1-1-1)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (50-6-6-10) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $7,575 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $375
Life: 5 1 0 0 $7,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Aug25 Ded3 ft 330Y twÈ :17¹¶¾ :17¹¶¾ 2 lMcl 7500 77-51 3 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Alvarez A 124 bkL 46.00 Rogues Hero124¨© Macho Man Chick124¡ Flying to the Front124¨μ brush, duel, nod 8
05Jul25 Ded1 ft 300Y nw :16»¶¸ :15¿^½ 2 Mcl 10000 55-23 1 4 -- -- 7¹¢ 7¹¡ Rodriguez Y 124 bkL 23.00 Jb Sizzlin Scorpion124¨© King Bots Blncas124«¬ The Lost Princess124¶¢ drift in early,no bid 7
14Jun25 Ded4 wf 300Y nw :16»»¾ :15¾¾½ 2 lMcl 7500 54-17 5 6 -- -- 6¹¡ 5º Rodriguez L 124 bkL 24.50 Leavingandflying124£ Im a Lively Bux124¶¡ Rh El Batman124¡ broke in, no threat 7
30May25 Ded1 ft 250Y nw :14¼¾^ :13»¹¶ 2 Mcl 15000 28--- 5 7 -- -- 8¼¡ 8½ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 bkL 43.50 Rlr Jess Mischief124¡ Bp Que127¶¡ Tf Apolitical Eagle126¡ broke in, drifted out 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Ded 220Y ft :12.48b 2/5 6 Feb 26 Ded 220Y ft :13.60bg 4/5

9
5-1 Aqua

De Bell Train(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.4 Freighttrain B - De Bell Perry by Toast to Dash, LA
Turquoise

61 $10,000 Own: Rodolfo Amaro
Trn: Renato Contreras (3-0-0-1)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (33-2-3-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 4 $19,525 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 2 $12,060
Life: 18 1 3 6 $37,825 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,120

Track: 4 0 0 2 $3,140
13Jan26 Lad3 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¸¸½ :17¸^¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 88-62 7 7 6¶ -- 3¨μ 3«¬ Espinosa P C 128 bkL 21.30 Eye Am a Diamond128«¬ Jacks Candy Main126¨© De Bell Train128¨© game 3rd 10
06Dec25 Evd6 mys 250Y hwÆ :13¼¸¸ :13¹¾¿ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 81-66 9 5 -- -- 7¡ 7¶¢ Luna U 126 bkL 7.50 My Lil Blue Beauty127¨μ One Big Storm126¨© El Goliad127¡ flattened out 9
24Oct25 Evd7 ft 300Y nw :15¿»¶ :15¿»¶ 3g lMdn 17500 79-66 6 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Luna U 126 bkL 8.40 De Bell Train126¡ Apolliticalady128¨μ Judys Money Train128«¬ popped, prevailed 8
30Aug25 Ded2 mys 330Y nw :17»º¼ :17¶º¼ 3g lMdn 23500 70-47 4 1 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Hernandez R 126 bkL 12.80 Ks Eagle Quick126¶¢ Apolliticalady128¶¢ De Bell Train126«¬ early bid, hung 7

10
20-1 Purple

Train Dash(QH) © (L)
B.c.3 Freighttrain B - Bristols Tango by First Down Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $10,000)
Black, Silver 'CARRIZALEZ' Skunk

43 $10,000 Own: Jaime Martinez
Trn: Jose Carrizales (19-3-2-3)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $11,100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $11,100 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Jan26 Lad2 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¼ºº :12¶¾» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 65-32 3 5 -- -- 5¸ 8¸¡ Edison Jr. R 126 bkL 14.90 nHeza Fast Dynasty128¡nGood Curves Rgold126¡ Political Oath128¨μ faded 10
02Oct25 Evd5 ft 220Y nw :12¹»^ :12^¿^ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 76-58 8 4 -- -- 6£ 6¶£ Edison Jr. R 124 bkL 21.70 True Airspeed124¨© Redneck C4125¨μ One Dashing Mind124«¬ not a factor 8
27Aug25 Ded4 ft 250Y nw :13ºº¾ :13¸^¾ 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 78-52 8 8 -- -- 8£ 6¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 bkL 7.20 Louisiana Spirits124«¬ Intensifyer124«¬ Jrs Shiney Cartel124¨μ no real threat 8
09Jul25 Ded6 mys 220Y nw :12»»¹ :11¿¾¹ 2 lAlw 24500nw2/L 68-30 6 8 -- -- 7º¢ 9¹¢ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 bkL 16.20 Jedi James124£ John Wayne Friday126«¬ Leaving You Loco126¶¡ bumped, in tight late 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.72bg 8/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOUISIANA DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs
Claiming Price $20,000. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Eagle Her(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 One Dashing Eagle - Forgive Her by Hawkinson, LA
Red and Purple, 'HB' in Horseshoe, 'Rancho Herradura', Red and Purple Cuffs

51 $20,000 Own: Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC (Laura Loya)
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (13-1-1-1)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (50-6-6-10) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $18,715 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $990
Life: 13 1 1 2 $20,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $420
24Feb26 Lad5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :18½½¼ :18^¶¾ 3g Mdt 5000 65-32 1 9 9¸¢ -- 9¹£ 8º¢ Espinosa P C 128 bkL 21.90 Good Reason to Win126¨μ Cm Whataheart126«¬ Distinctive One126¨μ whesitated start 9
11Dec25 Evd1 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¿¼^ :15¿¼^ 3g lMdn 18500 79-68 2 4 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Alvarez A 126 bkL 4.00 Eagle Her126£ Judys Money Train128¨μ Ultra Cartel126«¬ dueled, pulled away 8
01Nov25 Evd1 ft 550Y twÄ :28¹¶º :28^º» 3g Mdn 11000 84-57 8 6 6¡ -- 5£ 4¶¡ Alvarez A 126 bkL 2.70 Shez Ablue Cartel128«¬ Fk Tee N Tee126£ Dash Master Pop128£ bmp, closed well 8
02Oct25 Evd3 ft 350Y nw :18¸¸º :18¶½» 3g lMdn 17500 81-62 6 6 6¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Alvarez A 126 bkL 13.40 Ace Fortunes N Eagle126¨μ Eagle Her126¡ Bc Whos Driving Who128¡ fought gamely 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 220Y ft :13.51b 8/13

2
5-1 White

Cyber Streak(QH)
B.g.3 Cyber Monday - The Regal Streak by A Regal Choice, IN
White, Blue and Red Stripes, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

59 $20,000 Own: Cynthia Allen
Trn: Vann E. Haywood (8-0-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $17,138 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,878
Life: 7 1 1 1 $17,138 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 Ind10 sys 350Y cwÁÄ :18¸»¸ :17½¼¸ 2 Alw 18500nw2/L 79-64 3 4 5¶¢ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Penaloza C 124 bf 27.10 Remember Da Queen124¨© Sydney Jack124¶¡ Blackberry Kiss124«¬ wbroke inward, faded 10
15Oct25 Ind10 ft 300Y nw :15½¼¶ :15½¼¶ 2 lMdn 18000 88-64 1 4 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Penaloza C 124 bf *1.40 Cyber Streak124¨μ Philomina124¨μ Ivory Jayn124¡ led, held 10
04Sep25 Ind9 ft 330Y nw :17¸º½ :17¶¿¸ 2 lMdn 18000 87-56 8 3 2¡ -- 2¨μ 4¡ Luna Diaz L E 124 bf 4.30 Blackberry Kiss124¨μ Politicaljester124¨© Fired Up Corona124«¬ bid, outfinished 10
09Aug25 Ind13 ft 350Y hwÅ :18»^¾ :17¿»¿ 2 Ftr 14000 71-47 9 1 4¶ -- 6¶£ 7¹¢ Quintero F 124 bfL 16.50 Bech Burner124¡ Tw No Beach Secrets124£ One Grand Eagle124«¬ wfirst awy,stmb,weakend 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.64b 8/12 11 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.17b 2/6

3
20-1 Blue

Sw Elecktra(QH)
Gr.m.6 Send a Candy Guy - Bonnyville 06 by Salt Lake(TB), OK
Blue

60 $20,000 Own: Xavier Tennale Wilder
Trn: Leamon Dennis (0-0-0-0)

JALEN BLALOCK (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,939 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $3,220
Life: 21 1 3 1 $19,977 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,465

Track: 5 1 0 1 $5,760
09Oct25 LS6 ft 330Y hwÁ :17¶¶¹ :16¼¹¼ 3gk Alw 16000nw1/x 84-58 3 6 6¸¢ -- 8¶ 8¸¡ Baca E R 128 b 33.20 1022 Thereturnofthecartel125¡ Hogans Hero125«¬ Cowgirl Chick125¶¢ wstumbled,no kick 10
20Sep25 LS11 ft 330Y hwÈ :17^¾¿ :16½»¶ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 84-68 3 6 6¶ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Baca E R 128 b 44.70 986 Flyingfooserageous125¶¢ Rb Lunch Money128¨μ All Lights Out128¡ wbmp st,mild gain 10
06Sep25 LS6 ft 350Y cwÄ :17¾¿» :17º¿» 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 87-58 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 7¸¡ Baca E R 128 b 34.70 1018 Bougie Boy125¶¢ Monticello128¡ Tempting Mister125«¬ early speed,weakened 10
16Aug25 Ret9 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16¸^¾ :15»¾¶ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 77-51 8 1 -- -- 8º¢ 7¹¡ Mares, Jr. J A 128 b 33.80 Fire Is Burnin125£ Volcoms Joyce Yg125£ Vodka From Texas128¨μ no threat 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.81b 3/22

4
15-1 Yellow

For Fame Chilera(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Chilitos - I Do It for Fame by Jodys Money Pop, TX
Aqua, Aqua Stars on Black Sleeves, 'C. KIRRIA' on Black Horseshoe/Gold Horse on Back

49 $20,000 Own: Carlos Campos
Trn: Francisco Campos Sr. (11-4-0-1)

EDDIE SANCHEZ (15-2-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $6,510 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $990
Life: 6 1 0 2 $6,510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $990
10Oct25 Evd5 ft 300Y twÄ :15¿¸¼ :15¿¸¼ 2 Mcl 15000 80-65 10 10 -- -- 3¨μ 1«¬ Rodriguez Y 125 bkL 3.70 For Fame Chilera125«¬ Vooduu124¡ Tlc Best Prize124¡ strong driving finish 10
28Aug25 Ded3 ft 350Y nw :18¾¶¼ :17¼¹¾ 2 Mcl 20000 60-22 9 10 10¹ -- 10¼ 10½ Alvarez A 124 bkL 7.30 Jp Seisy Ivory124«¬ Candyzwine125¸¢ Super Tee Baby124¨μ fractious, shut off 10
08Aug25 Ded3 wf 350Y nw :18»^^ :17¿½^ 2 Ftr 5000 69-52 6 5 6¡ -- 6¶¢ 6¹ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 7.40 Biggie124¶¡ Jacks Candy Main124«¬ Suspicious Eyes124¨μ evenly, drift out late 9
19Jun25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¸º½ :18¶¸½ 2 Mdn 12000 77-61 4 6 5¡ -- 5¶¢ 3¡ Rodriguez L 124 kL 4.50 Its Tarzan126«¬ Jp Seisy Ivory124¡ For Fame Chilera124«¬ gamely late 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.93b 2/24

5
20-1 Green

Sweet Storm(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 A Sweet Jess - Lady Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Maroon with White 'B'

51 $20,000 Own: Bradley C Bolen
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (25-3-2-3)

ALEJANDRO MEDINA (45-4-5-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $13,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,800
Life: 10 1 2 0 $14,647 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,040

Track: 3 0 2 0 $4,140
13Nov25 LS5 ft 250Y hwÈ :13¹½º :13¹^¼ 35 Mdn 15000 86-68 2 9 -- -- 4£ 2¡* Medina A 125 bL 17.30 1130 Lr Eagle125¡ Sweet Storm125¨© D Apollitical Star125¨μwbmp st,dueled,PL1st 10
26Sep25 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :16¸¸¿ :15»º^ 35 Mdn 15000 64-34 5 10 -- -- 9» 9º¢ Medina A 125 bL 19.50 1150 Fearless Rusty125¶ Red Jet125¨μ Maxxe125¡ woff slow,bmp,no factor 10
04Jul25 Wyo7 ft 330Y hwÂÆ :17¿^^ :17»º¿ 35 Mdt 6000 60-37 6 6 6¶¢ -- 5¶ 5¸¡ Reyes C 130 bfBL 6.60 Jr Nighttrain Jane132«¬ Mr Steve Berry128¨μ Pyc Gloria126¶¡ hopped start even 6
22Feb25 Lad3 ft 110Y nw :07º^¸ :07¹¶¸ 3g Mdn 9000 56-59 2 5 -- -- -- 4¡ Giles F 126 bL *.30 Wynde River126¨μ Mg Logans131¨μ Gg Catching Coronas130«¬ fought gamely 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.48bg 39/71 2 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.16bg 13/18

6
20-1 Black

Coronas for Lilly(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Kvn Corona - Lilly McGillicuddy by Pappasito, LA
Navy, White "KB", Red and White Stripes on Sleeves

42 $20,000 Own: Brock Broussard
Trn: Kevin Broussard (6-1-0-1)

REY O. HERNANDEZ (28-1-0-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $5,130 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,500
Life: 7 1 0 0 $5,130 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $4,740

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
13Jan26 Lad3 ft 330Y cwÈ :18¸¹¸ :17¸^¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 58-8 2 9 10¸¡ -- 10¹£ 10¼¢ Hernandez R O 126 bfL 30.00 Eye Am a Diamond128«¬ Jacks Candy Main126¨© De Bell Train128¨©wchkd mid, no regain 10
19Dec25 Evd2 ft 330Y nw :17¹¼º :17¸½º 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 80-62 5 7 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 5¨μ Hernandez R O 137 bfL 20.40 Tempting Sweet Gl124«¬ Runwy Prize Dsh125¨© Ttt Secon Down Ivy124«¬ bmp, game effort 10
03Dec25 Evd5 ft 400Y cwÅ :20¾¿¿ :20¶ºº 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 68-53 2 6 7¡ -- 7¸¢ 7º¡ Hernandez R O 131 bfL 39.60 Mr Hocks124¶¡ Bodhi Boy126¡ Pick a Gold Heart124£ bmp, lacked a bid 8
01Nov25 Evd8 wfs 330Y twÄ :17º¾¹ :17º¾¹ 2 Mcl 10000 76-57 5 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez R O 130 bfL 8.20 Coronas for Lilly130«¬ Diamond in the Ruff124«¬ Lhr Scarface124¨μ late surge 7
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.22b 1/10

7
5-2 Orange

Political Oath(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Apollitical Blood - Together to the End by Inseperable, TX
Blue, White Star with Blue 'G', White Stars on sleeves

65 $20,000 Own: Guerras Racing Stables (Ricardo Guerra)
Trn: Gilberto Gonzalez (36-2-3-3)

NOE CASTANEDA (25-2-4-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 5 1 $22,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 6 2 $27,765 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,795

Track: 5 0 3 1 $6,620
20Jan26 Lad2 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¸¼¶ :12¶¾» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 83-63 9 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 3¡ Luna G 128 bfkL *2.50 nHeza Fast Dynasty128¡nGood Curves Rgold126¡ Political Oath128¨μ late rally 10
01Nov25 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :15½¿¸ :15¹^¸ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 79-58 2 5 -- -- 5¶¡ 6¸£ Luna G 126 bfkL 15.30 1122 Call Me Karen125¨μ Makin Traxx125«¬ Fearless Rusty125¨μ lacked kick 9
03Oct25 LS3 ft 220Y hwÅ :11¾¹¹ :11¾¹¹ 35 Mdn 15000 101-74 2 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Luna G 125 bfkL *1.60 1120 Political Oath125¡ Lr Eagle125¨μ Dashingthedayaway125¶¡ wbobbled,drift,best 10
06Sep25 LS5 ft 330Y cwÁ :17^»¸ :16¾^º 35 Mdn 15000 86-58 1 6 2¡ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Luna G 128 bfL *2.00 1122 Favorite Peach128¶¢ Whistle Stops Eagle125¨μ Political Oath128¨μwbmp brk,up late 3rd 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.13b 11/20

8
15-1 Pink

Eagle Zooming(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 This Is an Eagle - D M Zooming Mary by Azoom, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $11,500)
Iridescent Green, Silver Halo over Silver "B" on Silver Wings, Silver Lightning Bolt on Sleeves

55 $20,000 Own: Jesus Molina, Jr.
Trn: Joseph D. Manucy (16-2-2-1)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (33-2-3-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 0 $10,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $10,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $1,000
19Jan26 Lad6 ft 250Y nw :13¼^¾ :13º¶^ 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 83-62 4 6 -- -- 6¶¢ 8¶¢ Ransom B 126 bL 31.40 Fortyacres and Amule128¨© Jb Ms Jesslittlestar128¨© The Cartel Master128«¬ even effort 10
18Dec25 Evd6 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18»»¿ :17¾¾¿ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 72-51 7 7 7¶ -- 7¸£ 7¹£ Ransom B 126 bL 20.70 Spotofied124¨μ Headed North126¨μ Phillybuster124¨μwbroke in a tangle 7
21Nov25 Evd6 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¾^¸ :20¹¾» 2 Ftr 5000 70-56 2 7 6£ -- 6¶¡ 6¸¢ Ransom B 125 bL 32.10 Shes Ec to Tempt124«¬ Chilley124¨μ Jacks Candy Main124«¬ not a factor 7
23Oct25 Evd4 ft 250Y nw :13¾¸º :13¸¾½ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 73-52 6 8 -- -- 7¸ 6¸£ Ransom B 125 bL 4.90 Mmm Im Leving You126¶¢ One Dashing Mind124¡ Ms Streakin Lorenzo124«¬ stp slw, improved 8

9
9-2 Aqua

Shezinnocent(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Hes Innocent - Lethal Cartel by Corona Cartel, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $32,000)
Blue and Orange, Brand on Back, Blue and Orange Stripes on Sleeves

64 $20,000 Own: Garlyn O. Shelton
Trn: Jose Carrizales (19-3-2-3)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $15,628 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $13,829
Life: 4 1 1 0 $15,628 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $936

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep25 LS5 ft 330Y hwÁ :16¿¹» :16½^¾ 2 k Alw 16000nw2/L 89-66 1 5 4¶¢ -- 3¡ 4¶¡ Castro R 125 bfkL 6.20 1072 Sha Cari V124¡ Miss Nely124¡ Wind It Up Miss Lota124¡ needed more 9
09May25 RP13 ft 350Y twÉ :17¿¼¾ :17¼¿½ 2 Ftr 15000 80-55 6 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 4¶¡ Castro R 125 bfkL 2.90 Ruse Ticle Knockout124¶¢ Border Buckaroo124¨μ Dr Talk Politics124«¬ hard fought loss 10
03Apr25 RP4 sys 300Y cwÁÅ :15º¼¼ :15º¼¼ 2 k Mdn 20000 91-68 8 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Castro R 125 bfkL 4.00 1018 Shezinnocent125¡ Blowin in the Wind124¨μ Eye B Popping124«¬ popd,all out, clr 10
08Mar25 RP4 sys 300Y twÁÄ :15¿¹¾ :15¾½½ 2 Ftr 10000 76-74 5 4 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Castro R 126 bfkL 2.80 1018 Lucky Charm 727124¡ Shezinnocent126¨μ Leave Em Behind124¶¡ sharp, couldnt fend 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.25b 3/17

10
7-2 Purple

Fast Eagle Celebrity(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 This Is an Eagle - Fast Prize Celebrity by Valiant Hero, TX
Black/White Blocked

64 $20,000 Own: Israel Flores
Trn: Tony J. Richey (3-0-1-1)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (52-5-5-7) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $7,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $7,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jul25 Ded5 ft 400Y nw :20¸¼¼ :20¸¼¼ 2 Mdn 12000 86-78 3 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Edison Jr. R 124 bkL 3.00 nFst Egle Celebrity124¨©nWon Slty Corona124¨© Jungle Music124¡ broke in,duel,prevail 8
31May25 Hou1 ft 350Y twÅ :17¿¸¶ :17½¿» 2 lMcl 15000 88-49 5 4 3¡ -- 2¸¡ 2£ Ochoa A 124 bkL 11.20 Pick N Roll124£ Fast Eagle Celebrity124¶¡ Shes Got Rizz126¨μ finished well 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.12b 2/17 24 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.66b 4/15 15 Feb 26 Lad 220Y wf :12.38b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOUISIANA DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

6 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $5,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since
September 13, 2025 or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Four Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Sheza Fast Piloto(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.5 Mr Piloto - Six Streakin Dash by Heza Fast Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $16,000)
Maroon, White 'Bulldog'

75 $20,000 Own: Juan P. Landaverde
Trn: Danny Hoda (20-2-3-2)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (33-2-3-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 5 $30,628 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $22,965
Life: 26 4 4 8 $68,748 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $12,493

Track: 8 1 2 1 $14,848
16Feb26 Lad6 ft 440Y twÂ :22¹º^ :21¿½¶ 3g Alw 14000 92-70 2 2 2¶ -- 3¶¡ 6¸ Edison Jr. R 128 bfL 8.20 Ruse Dynasty 123128£ Lil Kool Cat128¡ Run for the Prize128«¬ hung late 10
04Dec25 Evd2 sys 550Y twÁÀ :26¿¶¿ :26¿¶¿ 3g lOcl 15000cnd-N 111-83 4 1 1¨μ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez R 128 bL 2.90 Sheza Fast Piloto128¶¢ Sheet N Gheet126¶£ Louie B Quick128¨© drift out, going away 8
06Nov25 Evd6 ft 550Y cwÃ :27½»½ :27»½º 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 94-77 1 1 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 3¶ Hernandez R 128 bfL 4.60 Never Bleu128¡ Sandstone128¡ Sheza Fast Piloto128¨© early spd, outkicked 6
16Oct25 Evd5 ft 550Y nw :27¾¸¼ :27»¸¼ 3g Alw 13000 93-75 7 3 3¶¢ -- 3¶ 3¶£ Hernandez R 128 bfL 10.80 Into the Grey128¨μ Full Vision128¶¡ Sheza Fast Piloto128¡ game third 7
07Aug25 Ded6 ft 550Y nw :28^¶¾ :27¾»¸ 3g lOcl 15000nw3/L 89-78 2 4 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 4¶ Hernandez R 128 bfL 11.30 Never Bleu128£ Iveseenwhatyoucando128¨μ Louie B Quick128«¬ solid effort 9
31May25 Ded2 ft 440Y hwÅ :22»¾¶ :22¸^¼ 3g lSOC 5000/10000 84-68 4 5 4¹ -- 4º 3¸ Rodriguez Y 128 bfL 2.90 Full Vision128¡ Palmero Fantasy128¶¡ Sheza Fast Piloto128¡ solid try, up for show 5
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.81b 7/48

2
4-1 White

Ajs Louisiana Chick(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.4 Jess Louisiana Blue - Ajs Corona Chick by Ajs Fast Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $16,500)
Green, Orange 'K' in Triangle Frame, Green 'K' in Triangle on Orange Sleeves

79 Own: Joseph Landreneau
Trn: Larry D. Keith (25-1-0-2)

HUMBERTO VITAL (52-5-7-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $22,945 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $5,200
Life: 16 3 3 4 $76,090 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $46,175

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,120
12Nov25 Evd6 ft 400Y hwÅ :20º¸^ :20¸¾¸ 3g lAlw 22500 80-81 5 2 5¨μ -- 4¨μ 3£ Vital H 126 bL 5.00 Moneys On126¡ Cinco Dos Adios Tee128¨μ Ajs Louisiana Chick126¨μ brk in, duel, gamely 7
01Oct25 Evd6 ft 400Y twÄ :20¶¸¼ :20¶¸¼ 3g Alw 11500nw2/x 87-85 3 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Vital H 126 bL 2.60 Ajs Louisiana Chick126¨μ Eagle Flyn Thru Fire128¡ Blue Blizzard128£ dueled, held on 9
30Aug25 Ded5 wf 330Y nw :17^¿¶ :16½¶¾ 3gklStk - Audubon S - 50k 83-71 6 8 7¶¡ -- 8º 7¸¢ Vital H 126 bL 12.00 Jes Winnin Cartel128£ All About Rogue128¡ Iveseenwhatyoucando128¨© wbumped, in tight 9
16Aug25 Ded8 mys 350Y nw :17¼½» :17¼º¶ 3g lAlw 26000nw3/L 93-82 3 4 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 2«¬ Rodriguez L 126 bL 3.90 Bar the Saint126«¬ Ajs Louisiana Chick126¨μ Gold Heart Patriot126¡ chased duel, up 2nd 9
10Jul25 Ded5 ft 330Y nw :17^¾¸ :16¿¼^ 3g lAlw 25500nw3/L 84-71 7 8 8¶ -- 7¶¡ 5£ Rodriguez L 126 bL 2.80 Ll I Dont Know126¡ Bar the Saint126«¬ Freightless128«¬ gamely late 10
04Jun25 Ded7 ft 220Y nw :11¿¾¹ :11½¾¸ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 93-77 4 6 -- -- 3¶ 3¶ Castaneda N 126 bL 1.80 Carters Showgirl126¡ Jess Joseph M126¡ Ajs Louisiana Chick126¨μ game effort 7
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.36b 3/6 21 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.66b 4/10

3
3-1 Blue

Dlj Running Eagle(QH) © (L)
Sor.h.4 Moonin the Eagle - Look Whos Running by Corona Cartel, LA
blue, white 'R' in circle front and back, blue and white sleeves

76 Own: Joshua R. Henderson
Trn: Ray Robbins (0-0-0-0)

DONELL BLAKE (5-0-2-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 2 0 $31,900 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $28,500
Life: 12 3 4 0 $54,925 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $21,915

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Evd6 ft 400Y twÅ :20¸º¿ :20¸¶¾ 3 Dtr 5000 84-82 5 5 3«¬ -- 3¨μ 2«¬ Blake D 126 bkL 4.50 Sn Lorenzo Trump126«¬ Dlj Running Eagle126«¬ Fortyacres and Amule126¡ vied, outnodded 9
31Oct25 Evd6 ft 400Y nw :20¶¿¿ :20¶¿¿ 3g lAlw 20500nw3/L 85-88 3 5 3¨μ -- 3«¬ 1¨μ Blake D 126 bkL 4.40 Dlj Running Eagle126¨μ Your Wagon Or Mine126¨μ Xdw Jess a Rogue128£ big late run 7
15Oct25 Evd7 ft 400Y nw :20¸»¾ :20¶½¾ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 84-77 4 7 6¡ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Blake D 126 bkL 7.70 Big Red Train128¡ Dlj Running Eagle126¡ Tlc Willie Cartel128«¬ game second 7
14Aug25 Ded8 ft 350Y nw :18»¶¼ :17½^¿ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 69-42 7 9 9º -- 9º¡ 9» Blake D 126 bkL 7.50 Valentino Cartel126£ Dress Me in Blue128¡ Blue Blizzard128«¬ whesitated,veered out 9
25Jun25 Ded7 mys 350Y nw :17½½» :17½½» 3g lAlw 24500nw2/L 90-79 6 8 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1£ Blake D 126 bkL 12.20 Dlj Running Eagle126£ Prize Pilot126«¬ Pattys Corona128¨© best strides late 9
11Dec24 Evd7 ft 400Y nw :20ºº¸ :20¸¹¾ 2 lAlw 20500nw2/L 76-76 8 8 8¶ -- 6¶ 5¶ Gutierrez A 124 bkL 4.80 Blackjack Tlc124¨© Dead Winner126¨μ Heza Hustler124¡ steady gain 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Ded 220Y ft :12.46b 1/2

4
8-1 Yellow

Eagle Flyn Thru Fire(QH) (L)
Sor.h.5 One Famous Eagle - Lonely Tonight by Walk Thru Fire, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $18,000)
Blue, White 'F/C Racing Stables' with Racehorse and Red and Blue Star, Red 'CAMPOS' on White Sleeves

78 Own: Fausto G. Mendoza
Trn: Francisco Campos, Jr (13-0-2-1)

UBALDO LUNA (52-8-5-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $8,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 3 3 $31,408 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $8,900

Track: 2 1 0 1 $4,920
16Feb26 Lad5 ft 350Y twÂ :17¾¶¸ :17¼¸¿ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 92-78 5 3 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 3¶ Luna U 128 bfkL 4.00 Jj Jessa Dynasty128¶ Trixiee128«¬ Eagle Flyn Thru Fire128¡ never far back 8
18Dec25 Evd5 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20^¿º :20^¿º 3g SOC 10000/20000 88-89 7 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rodriguez Y 128 bfkL 6.10 Eagle Flyn Thru Fire128¶¡ Ripnzoom126«¬ Queen of Power126«¬ going away end 9
22Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¸¾ :17¾^» 3g Alw 11500nw2/x 81-66 1 5 6¡ -- 6¡ 6¸¢ Rodriguez Y 128 bfkL *1.20 Jd Heza Paintedeagle126¶ Destinychild128«¬ Dress Me in Blue128£ bmp, one paced 7
01Oct25 Evd6 ft 400Y twÄ :20¶¼½ :20¶¸¼ 3g Alw 11500nw2/x 86-83 6 1 4«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Rodriguez Y 128 bfkL *2.60 Ajs Louisiana Chick126¨μ Eagle Flyn Thru Fire128¡ Blue Blizzard128£ dueled, late gain 9
20Dec24 Evd6 ft 440Y twÂ :22¶^^ :21¾¸½ 3g Alw 15000 92-80 2 5 5¨μ -- 5¨μ 5¶¡ Garcia J J 128 bfkL 6.80 Tha Duke128¶ Gt N Boos Runaway128¨μ Jess Louisiana Boo128«¬ even effort 7
30Nov24 Evd5 ft 440Y nw :21¿¿^ :21¿¸½ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 95-88 3 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Luna U 126 bfkL 1.90 Gbh Fiscal Toni129¨μ Eagle Flyn Thru Fire126¸¡ Jessabluesman128«¬ spd, best of rest 8

5
10-1 Green

Ridlsrymsnrogues(QH) © (L)
B.g.4 Heza Fast Rogue - Jdt Game Express by Game Patriot, LA
Blue, Lime 'Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC' with Cross, Lime 'Cuadra Santa Cruz'

63 Own: Cuadra Santa Cruz, LLC (Emeterio Mendez)
Trn: Gilberto Rosales (23-5-4-1)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 3 $22,790 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $8,070
Life: 14 3 0 3 $22,790 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 0 $13,380
14Nov25 Evd4 ft 330Y hwÅ :17¸»¶ :17¸»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 83-76 7 3 2¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Edison Jr. R 126 bhL 1.80 Ridlsrymsnrogues126¡ Sue Nahmi126¶ Louisiana Hawk126¨μ drift in, all out 7
25Oct25 Evd2 sys 300Y hwÈ :15¿¼¹ :15¾¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 79-63 4 2 -- -- 4¡ 3£ Alvarez A 126 bL 2.50 Lilenginethatcould128£ Tdz Wavetothequeen128«¬ Ridlsrymsnrogues126¡ strong finish 6
04Oct25 Evd4 ft 300Y cwÆ :15¾¸¹ :15½»^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 83-73 9 4 -- -- 3¨μ 3¡ Luna U 126 bL 25.90 Tdz Bambis La Cartel128¨© Corona123128¡ Ridlsrymsnrogues126£ game third 10
16Aug25 Ded6 mys 550Y twÃ :28¹º¿ :27¾»¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 83-54 8 6 8¸ -- 8¹¢ 6¹ Miranda V M 126 bL 17.80 Dead Winner126¶£ Kp Willi128¨© Tdz a Fiery Streak128¡ improvd,no real threat 9
26Jul25 Ded4 ft 870Y nw :48¹¼º :47¹¿¿ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 68-46 4 4 5¸¡ -- 4¸¡ 7»£ Espinosa P C 126 bL 15.20 Jess Cheer for Me126¡ Crown Me Mvp128¸£ Ms Deluxe128£ steady early,no kick 8
10Jul25 Ded3 ft 300Y nw :16^¾½ :15ºº¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 69-46 6 7 -- -- 6º 6º Alvarez A 126 bL 17.00 Freight Train D128¶ Bv Big Bux128£ Tdz Timekeeper128¡ bumped, even try 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.47b 16/27

6
2-1 Black

Gold Hearted Eagle(QH) © (L)
B.c.3 Gold Heart Eagle V - First Prize Bonnie by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $10,000)
red, 'Barron Racing on back

77 Own: Jose G. Barron
Trn: Jose D. Barron (10-0-1-2)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (53-8-3-4) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 2 1 $56,950 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $14,050
Life: 10 3 2 2 $58,820 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,870
05Mar26 Lad3 ft 400Y nw :20»¹» :20^¸¶ 3 lTrl 7000 82-60 2 6 8¸ -- 7¸¡ 7¹ Rodriguez L 126 bfL 2.00 Lrh Henry T126¨© Tuxedo Black Tie126¶¢ Bye Bye Baby Forever126¨μ no threat 8
04Feb26 Lad4 ft 350Y twÁÁ :17¹¹¹ :17¸»^ 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 107-90 7 6 6¸ -- 3¶ 3¡ Rodriguez L 126 bfhkL 3.60 Paint Me Onis128¡ Ripnzoom128«¬ Gold Hearted Eagle126¨© game 3rd 9
20Dec25 Evd8 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿½½ :17¾º» 2 lStk - LaChmJvRG2 - 100k 88-84 5 6 7¡ -- 7¡ 6£ Rodriguez L 123 bhfkL *1.60 Atta Boy Slim126¨μ Cm Dashing Cartel125«¬ Moneys Right123¨μ brk in, bmp, drift in 10
13Nov25 Evd4 ft 330Y hwÃ :16¿½½ :16¿½½ 2 Alw 12500nw3/L 91-89 4 6 5¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Castaneda N 126 bhfkL *1.30 Gold Hearted Eagle126¶¢ Eyes So Gray127¨μ Get Her Done124«¬ best strides late 6
15Oct25 Evd6 ft 330Y nw :17^½¶ :17^º^ 2 Alw 11500nw3/L 89-77 3 3 3¨μ -- 3«¬ 2«¬ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bfkL 6.70 Cm Dashing Cartel126«¬ Gold Hearted Eagle124¨© Shiny Cowgirl125«¬ late push, missed 8
29Aug25 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :17¾º¹ :17½¾» 2 Stk - DeSaix S - 25k 88-80 6 4 5¶¢ -- 4¨μ 2¨μ Castaneda N 125 bfkL 9.10 Rogue Candy124¨μ Gold Hearted Eagle125¨μ Ms Apollitical Tres124¡ gamely late, missed 10

7
8-1 Orange

Trixiee(QH)
Sor.m.5 This Is an Eagle - Runaway Trs Seis by Tres Seis, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $20,000)
black, white star w/black 'M'

75 Own: Jesus A. Molina
Trn: Joseph D. Manucy (16-2-2-1)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 128

2026: 2 0 2 0 $5,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $10,454 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $8,208
Life: 27 3 7 0 $71,938 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $17,489

Track: 3 0 2 0 $5,290
16Feb26 Lad5 ft 350Y twÂ :17½¿» :17¼¸¿ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 93-79 8 7 7¶ -- 3¶¢ 2¶ Ransom B 128 bk 2.60 Jj Jessa Dynasty128¶ Trixiee128«¬ Eagle Flyn Thru Fire128¡ latesurge, 2nd best 8
13Jan26 Lad6 ft 350Y cwÈ :17¼^¼ :17»½¼ 3g Alw 14000 98-87 10 7 9¶¢ -- 8¶ 2¨μ Ransom B 128 bk 13.80 Hope Tide128¨μ Trixiee128¨μ nCant Pass This One128¨© late interest 10
06Dec25 Evd4 mys 330Y hwÆ :17º»¾ :16¿½¶ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 77-57 5 8 8¶ -- 8¸¢ 8¸£ Ransom B 128 bk 5.50 White Collar128¨© Mp Sixy Silhoutte128«¬ Tk B Zoomin128«¬ wbmp reptdly,sqzd bck 9
08Nov25 Evd4 ft 300Y hwÅ :15½º¶ :15¼¹¾ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 86-83 4 4 -- -- 4¨μ 4£ Ransom B 128 bk 6.00 Ferless Eagle Z126«¬ Jj Apollitical Snow126¡ Jess Jumpn Dynasty128¨© brk in, bmp, gamely 8
24Aug25 Gil7 ft 330Y twÅ :16»¼^ 3gk Stk - GilCntyFM - 35k --- 6 10 -- -- -- -- Hernandez, Jr. R P 128 bk 20.20 Magic Apollitical125¨© Sunday Sylence128¡ Trademarque128¶¡ wstumbled hard lost rid 10
25Jul25 Ret7 ft 400Y hwÈ :20ºº» :20¶º¿ 3gklStk - MissRetama - 57k 89-73 3 4 4¶£ -- 5¸¢ 5¶£ Rodriguez Y 128 bfk 28.90 Cowgurl Up130¨© Magic Apollitical125¨μ First Time for Wine128£ no menace 9

8
10-1 Pink

Jrs Toasted Cartel(QH) © (L)
Br.g.5 Majestic Cartel - Toasted Princess by Toast to Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $15,000)
White, Blue 'EM' front and back, one blue sleeve

72 $20,000 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Eduardo L. Morales (13-2-2-0)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (42-2-5-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $12,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,910
Life: 18 4 1 4 $69,160 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $5,455

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,485
03Dec25 Evd4 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¶^½ :18¶^½ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 84-73 8 4 5¨μ -- 3¨μ 1¨© Rodriguez Y 128 bL 9.30 Jrs Tostd Crtel128¨© Jl the Gret Bmbino128¨© Cinco Dos Adios Tee128«¬ late surge, just up 9
22Oct25 Evd4 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶¼ :15¼¿¸ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 80-68 7 6 -- -- 6¡ 6¶ Rodriguez Y 128 bL 11.50 Jess a Wild Candy128¨μ El Turista126¨μ Bella Can Fly128«¬ no impact 8
30Oct24 Evd2 ft 440Y hwÁÀ :22¹¾¶ :22¹¾¶ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 86-80 7 1 2¡ -- 2¶ 1¡ Rodriguez Y 126 bL *.50 Jrs Tosted Cartel126¡ Eagle Flyn Thru Fire126¶¢ Never Bleu128¨μ awayalertly,otfnshdrst 7
03Oct24 Evd5 ft 350Y hwÆ :17½¸¿ :17½¸¿ 3g lAlw 18500nw2/L 92-91 2 2 2¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Rodriguez Y 126 bL 1.90 Jrs Tosted Crtel126¶¡ Dress Me in Blue128¡ Catch Ya Later Chic126£ slwstrt,serious ltrun 5
16Aug24 FG4 ft 350Y hwÅ :18^º» :18^º» 3g lMdn 28000 80-78 5 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Rodriguez Y 126 bL 4.80 Jrs Toasted Cartel126£ Jp La Fresita126¶ Coastal Tide126«¬ brk sharp,drift,clear 10
11Jul24 Ded10 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹¸ :17¿^^ 3g lMdn 23000 83-75 1 3 3¨μ -- 2¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez Y 126 bL 2.50 Pattys Corona126«¬ Jrs Toasted Cartel126£ Jessafreight129¨μ dueled late, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.40b 17/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LOUISIANA DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

7 Louisiana Downs
(QH) Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Includes $5,000 L.A.V.P.F.)(Includes $1,000 from L.Q.H.A.S.B.F)(Includes $11,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 13, 2025 or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Three
Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Strut for Petes Sake(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.9 Struttin to Beduino - Kelforpete by Hail Corona, LA
Blue, Lime 'Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC' with Cross, Lime 'Cuadra Santa Cruz'

78 Own: Cuadra Santa Cruz, LLC (Emeterio Mendez)
Trn: Gilberto Rosales (23-5-4-1)

J.R. RAMIREZ, JR. (20-0-2-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $12,760
Life: 37 6 9 6 $109,130 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,980

Track: 11 2 4 1 $31,110
14Jun24 Ded3 ft 220Y nw :11¿¿¿ :11¿¼» 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 91-80 1 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Cabrera R 128 bfL *1.90 Mp Thorndo126¨μ nStrut for Petes Sake128«¬nLouisiana Bru128«¬ duel, brushed,missed 7
17May24 Ded4 mys 300Y nw :15º»¼ :15ºº» 3g lOcl 15000nw3/L 90-73 10 6 -- -- 5¶¢ 2«¬ Alvarez A 128 bfL *2.40 Mp Thornado126«¬ Strut for Petes Sake128¨μ The Fiscal Flyer126«¬ surged late,missed 10
21Mar24 Lad7 ft 220Y hwÆ :12^¼¿ :12^¶¸ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 90-80 1 1 -- -- 1¨μ 3¨μ Alvarez A 128 bfL 2.50 Geaux Party Geaux126¨μ Development126¨© Strut for Petes Sake128«¬ popped, caught 8
22Feb24 Lad6 ft 220Y hwÁÅ :12^¾½ :12^¾½ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 89-80 4 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¨μ Alvarez A 128 bfL 5.20 Strut for Petes Sake128¨μ Ttt La Kas126¨μ Shesa Otoole Yawls128¨μ drift out,kept to task 7
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.43b 9/27

2
9-2 White

Jess So Blessed(QH) © (L)
Sor.m.4 Gold Heart Eagle V - Jess Lett Her Zoom by Mr Jess Perry, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $19,000)
White, Blue Star with 'V/H', Red Stripes on Sleeves

72 Own: Karen Brown
Trn: Vann E. Haywood (8-0-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (57-9-3-8) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,755 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $7,715
Life: 9 3 1 2 $43,920 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,165

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,100
22Oct25 Evd4 ft 300Y nw :16^¹¼ :15¼¿¸ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 76-61 3 8 -- -- 7¶ 7¶£ Vargas F 126 bkL 2.60 Jess a Wild Candy128¨μ El Turista126¨μ Bella Can Fly128«¬ bmp, lost path 8
15Aug25 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :15ºº:̂15¸¸^ht 3g lAlw 28000 91-80 8 5 -- -- 6¶ 5¶¢ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL 16.50 Leaving Coyame126¡ American Xpress128¨μ Carters Showgirl126¡ evenly midtrack 10
09Jul25 Ded5 mys 300Y nw :15»¹¼ :15¶»½ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 88-71 10 8 -- -- 7¹¢ 6¸ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL *3.00 Jrs Coronas Toast128¶ Fishing for a Living128¨μ Bonafyde128¨© mild bid, evenly 10
09May25 Ded8 mys 250Y nw :13¶º¾ :13^¾» 3g lAlw 26500cnd 90-85 2 1 -- -- 2«¬ 3¨μ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL 8.90 Ll Eysa Jess Carter130¨μ Mda Demand by Tlc126¨© Jess So Blessed126«¬ dueled, missed 10
Workout(s): a10 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.72b 1/48 a20 Dec 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.72b 1/6

3
6-1 Blue

Nbc Mr Booz(QH) © (L)
B.g.4 Freighttrain B - Swingin Miss Jess by Mr Jess Perry, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
White, Blue 'EM', Blue Sleeve

67 Own: 3L Horse Ranch (Arnoldo Pena)
Trn: Eduardo L. Morales (13-2-2-0)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (52-5-5-7) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 2 $31,668 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $47,165
Life: 20 3 2 3 $86,083 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,550

Track: 4 1 0 1 $9,890
03Feb26 Lad6 ft 330Y hwÉ :17¸¹º :16½º¶ 3g Alw 14000 88-65 8 8 7¸¢ -- 7¹ 7¹ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bkL 25.40 Celebratingtheeagle128¨μ Ruse Dynasty 123128¡ Shez Flyn128¶¡wbore in bumped foes 10
20Dec25 Evd4 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13¼»¿ :13¹¸¿ 3g lStk - LevrnPerry - 40k 79-71 6 5 -- -- 5¨μ 4¸ Rodriguez J A 126 bkL 56.80 C the Power128£ San Lorenzo Jezz126¶ Tuckers Prize128¨μ midpack, late push 10
29Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17¿¹» :17½¿º 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 89-78 3 1 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 5¶ Rodriguez L 126 bkL 10.00 Elizabeth Alexandria126¨μ Rf Imperial Choice126«¬ Gran Corazon126¨© dueled, gave way 7
09Oct25 Evd7 ft 300Y twÁÀ :16^»¼ :15»¸^ 3g lAlw 20500cnd 76-52 8 8 -- -- 9¶¡ 9¹¢ Rodriguez J A 126 bkL 19.70 Grand Hercules128¡ Apollitical Delight128«¬ Gigi de Carmen128¨© brk in, bmp, erratic 10

4
12-1 Yellow

Avioncito(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 Gold Heart Eagle V - A Tempting Wagon by Tempting Dash, LA
Red, White Bands, "Big Boy Racing", Red and White Crosses on Blue Sleeves

71 $20,000 Own: Paula Lizana
Trn: Danny Hoda (20-2-3-2)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (33-2-3-5) 128

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 2 1 $39,375 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $11,975
Life: 12 4 2 2 $48,875 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,100

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,400
03Feb26 Lad5 ft 300Y hwÉ :15º»» :15º»» 3g lClm 12500cnd 97-83 8 5 -- -- 2«¬ 1£ Hernandez R 128 bhkL 3.20 Avioncito128£ The Magician128¨© Say When Kr128¶ strong driving finish 9
13Jan26 Lad5 ft 220Y cwÈ :12^º^ :11¿^½ 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 93-77 7 8 -- -- 6£ 4¶ Hernandez R 128 bkL 17.10 Jess Transcendent126¨μ Ab Chalalo128¡ Elliots Moon Eagle128¨μ late rally mid stretch 9
03Dec25 Evd4 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¹º¿ :18¶^½ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 78-61 5 7 7¨μ -- 8£ 8¶¢ Kellenberger K 126 bkL 10.60 Jrs Tosted Crtel128¨© Jl the Gret Bambino128¨© Cinco Dos Adios Tee128«¬ failed to menace 9
29Oct25 Evd2 ft 350Y twÁÈ :18^º¼ :18^º¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L-c 86-72 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Vital H 126 bkL *1.30 Avioncito126«¬ Jl the Great Bambino128¡ Lil Heza Blue126«¬ bobble, just lasted 6

Claimed by Lizana Paula from Delacerda Luis A. for $10,000, Sanchez Jose - Trainer

5
20-1 Green

Famous Lollipop(QH) © (L)
B.m.5 Fast N Famous Eagle - Emily's Lollipop(TB) by Tiz the One(TB), LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $5,700)
Yellow, Blue Chevron, Blue Diamond "HJS", Blue Chevron on Sleeves

71 Own: Hector J. Sanchez
Trn: Owner (13-3-3-0)

FRANCISCO QUINTERO (11-3-3-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 2 $41,917 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $16,955
Life: 18 3 1 4 $57,633 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,586
27Aug25 Ind9 ft 350Y nw :18¶»¿ :17¼¿º 3g Stk - EscndidBch - 34k 81-74 5 3 7¶ -- 7¶£ 8¸£ Cruz R 128 bL 12.50 Full Boogie128£ Relentlessly Special128¡ De Elegant Aj128¨μwbmp,tight,jostl 1/16 10
07Aug25 Ind10 ft 400Y nw :19¿½½ :19½»¹ 3gk Stk - HorshInCls - 86k 92-77 4 4 8¶¡ -- 6¶¡ 4¶ Cruz R 128 bL 31.40 Tachas Secret128¡ Ap Miss Lunas Tide128¨μ Jess a Riot128¨μ wbrushed erly, gaining 10
12Jul25 Prm1 ft 350Y twÅ :18¸¶¿ :17¾¶¶ 3g Alw 16500cnd 74-59 2 3 4¸ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ O'Neal G A 127 bBL 5.50 Lipstick Lou125¨μ Officer Smith124¨© Jess a Frenchy Girl125£ failed to threaten 5
03Jun25 Ind9 ft 350Y hwÁÉ :17¾¿º :17¾¿º 3g Stk - CartRileyS - 34k 89-80 7 5 4£ -- 2«¬ 1£ Marquez J D 128 bL 18.70 Famous Lollipop128£ After School128«¬ Dupont Beach128¨© inched up, finished 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.97b 5/19

6
20-1 Black

Pilot Point Train(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 Freighttrain B - Lady Pilot Point by First to Shine, LA (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $7,500)
Black, Gold 'Rancho 424'

64 Own: Rancho 424 Racing Stables LLC ( Maria Solis)
Trn: Manuel H. Macias (13-2-2-1)

HUMBERTO VITAL (52-5-7-5) 128

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 3 1 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,800
Life: 11 3 3 1 $35,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $15,900
03Feb26 Lad6 ft 330Y hwÉ :17»º¸ :16½º¶ 3g Alw 14000 79-48 7 9 10º¡ -- 10»¡ 9º£ Vital H 128 bfkL 23.20 Celebratingtheeagle128¨μ Ruse Dynasty 123128¡ Shez Flyn128¶¡wstrckbyfoe,psdtiredfoe 10
12Jan26 Lad3 ft 250Y cwÂ :13¹¾¸ :13¹¾¸ 3g lAlw 15500nw3/L 92-71 1 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Vital H 128 bfhkL 6.70 Pilot Point Train128¨μ Standout128¡ Moonlight and Corona126¨© gate to wire 8
17Dec25 Evd6 ft 220Y cwÆ :12^¼½ :12^»¿ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 89-75 5 3 -- -- 2¨μ 2¨© Vital H 126 bhfkL 28.30 Gigi de Carmen128¨© Pilot Point Train126¨μ Yoda126«¬ just missed 9
03Dec25 Evd1 ft 300Y cwÄ :15¾»º :15¾»º 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 82-76 2 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Vital H 126 bhfkL 3.00 Pilot Point Train126¡ Lets Fly Bye128¨μ Corona Two Socks126£ gate to wire 8

7
15-1Orange

Face of a Rogue(QH) © (L)
Gr.m.6 Heza Fast Rogue - Red Face Girl by Valiant Hero, LA
Silver, "ACP" Red and Black Letters on Red and Black Diamonds, Silver Sleeves with Red Diamonds, "Clark" down the sleeves

68 Own: Adelita Lopez
Trn: Alex P. Clark (19-0-2-3)

ALEJANDRO MEDINA (45-4-5-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 14 3 4 1 $61,070 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $10,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Feb26 Lad6 ft 220Y twÁÁ :12»¹¶ :11¾½¿ 3g Alw 14000 70-38 2 10 -- -- 10¹ 10º¢ Edison R B 128 bhfkL 17.50 Tf Jess a Eagle128¨© After School128¡ Ab Chalalo128«¬ no threat 10
31Aug23 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13^¾¸ :13^¾¸ 3g Alw 14000nw3/L 93-81 5 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bhfkL 4.30 Face of a Rogue126¨μ Dynasty Blood126£ Shez Jet Fast128«¬ dueled, prevailed 10
29Jul23 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13¶¶¼ :13^½¾ 3g lAlw 27000nw3/L 92-82 2 2 -- -- 3¡ 3¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bhfkL 4.70 Tf One Sweet Woktee126«¬ Megstr Cartel126«¬ Face of a Rogue126«¬ game effort, missed 8
12Jul23 Ded5 ft 300Y cwÅ :15»½½ :15»½½ 3g lAlw 26000nw2/L 85-82 7 5 -- -- 4¨μ 1¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bhfkL 4.40 Face of a Rogue126¡ Bar Fight Blues126¨© Jess Siete Cartel126¨© big late run, best 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 220Y ft :12.34b 5/8

8
9-2 Pink

Get Her Done(QH) ©
B.f.3 Apollitical Blood - Rosey Does It by Mr Jess Perry, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $17,000)
Orange, Turquoise Triangle, Silver Sleeves with Blue Stars

67 Own: Ismael Ramirez
Trn: Jose Carrizales (19-3-2-3)

RANDY EDISON JR. (63-8-12-8) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 0 1 $43,685 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $40,200
Life: 9 3 0 1 $43,685 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $15,755

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Evd6 mys 300Y twÅ :15»¹¹ :15»¹¹ 2 lAlw 20500nw3/L 93-77 4 5 -- -- 3«¬ 1¨μ Edison Jr. R 124 b 5.30 Get Her Done124¨μ Atta Boy Slim127¨© Estill126¨© late surge 6
13Nov25 Evd4 ft 330Y hwÃ :17¸º¹ :16¿½½ 2 Alw 12500nw3/L 83-75 6 3 3«¬ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Edison Jr. R 124 b 3.50 Gold Hearted Eagle126¶¢ Eyes So Gray127¨μ Get Her Done124«¬ erratic, game third 6
31Oct25 Evd5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶¹ :15¼¹º 2 lAlw 20500nw3/L 80-73 8 7 -- -- 4¡ 4¶¡ Hernandez R 125 b 34.00 Jrs Jeeses Cartel124¡ Jessapilottrain127«¬ Atta Boy Slim126¶ closed well 9
15Oct25 Evd6 ft 330Y nw :17¸^º :17^º^ 2 Alw 11500nw3/L 85-70 5 4 4¨μ -- 7¡ 7¶ Edison Jr. R 124 b 29.70 Cm Dashing Cartel126«¬ Gold Hearted Eagle124¨© Shiny Cowgirl125«¬ outfinished 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.22b 18/41

9
3-1 Aqua

Lil Too Dirty(QH) © (L)
B.g.6 Open Me a Corona - Lil Prairie Maid by American Champ(TB), LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2021 $11,000)
White, Blue 'EM' front and back, one blue sleeve

82 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Eduardo L. Morales (13-2-2-0)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (42-2-5-4) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $16,725 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $28,300
Life: 21 4 4 2 $84,230 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,800

Track: 3 0 2 0 $8,400
04Feb26 Lad4 ft 350Y twÁÁ :17º»¹ :17¸»^ 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 104-84 3 2 4¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 6¶¡ Rodriguez Y 128 bkL 6.80 Paint Me Onis128¡ Ripnzoom128«¬ Gold Hearted Eagle126¨© even bid 9
01Nov25 Evd7 wfs 300Y twÄ :15¼¾» :15¼¸½ 3g lAlw 22500cnd 88-84 8 4 -- -- 5¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez Y 128 bkL 5.20 Rogues Fast Prize126¨μ Lil Too Dirty128«¬ Tk Sweet Eyes128¨© steady drive for place 8
11Oct25 Evd7 ft 400Y nw :20¼¶¶ :20¸¸½ 3g lStk - OpelouRG3 - 40k 75-66 1 3 5¨μ -- 5¡ 5¸¢* Rodriguez Y 128 bkL 9.00 One Sweet Boss128¨© Five Bar Jess Cartel128¶ Pk Pure Rogue128¨μ lacked a late kick,PL4th 5
30Aug25 Ded9 wf 440Y nw :22^¶¾ :21»º½ 3g lStk - MidCityRG3 - 50k 97-88 7 5 4¹ -- 4º 4¸£ Garcia J J 128 bkL 63.30 Tha Duke128¶¡ Pk Pure Rogue128¡ Leaving Coyame126£ good try 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.36b 14/27

10
4-1 Purple

Apollitical Delight(QH) © (L)
B.g.6 Apollitical Blood - Peacefull Delight by Tres Seis, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2021 $100,000)
Red, White Diamond 'KEN'

82 Own: Kenneth L. Roberts Racing Stables, Inc. (Kenny Robert
Trn: Ismael Solis-Guevara (26-4-2-3)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (50-6-6-10) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 1 $58,390 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $17,040

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,310
04Feb26 Lad4 ft 350Y twÁÁ :17¹½¹ :17¸»^ 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 106-88 8 7 9¸¡ -- 7¶£ 5¶ Espinosa P C 128 bfhkL 5.30 Paint Me Onis128¡ Ripnzoom128«¬ Gold Hearted Eagle126¨© frac gate, late rally 9
01Nov25 Evd7 wfs 300Y twÄ :15½½» :15¼¸½ 3g lAlw 22500cnd 85-78 6 7 -- -- 6¡ 6£ Luna U 128 bhfkL 2.80 Rogues Fast Prize126¨μ Lil Too Dirty128«¬ Tk Sweet Eyes128¨© solid try 8
09Oct25 Evd7 ft 300Y twÁÀ :15»¾º :15»¸^ 3g lAlw 20500cnd 91-80 10 4 -- -- 4¡ 2¡ Luna U 128 bhfkL *3.90 Grand Hercules128¡ Apollitical Delight128«¬ Gigi de Carmen128¨© strong strides late 10
25Jul25 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :17¶¶¿ :16¾¾º 3g lOcl 25000cnd-N 83-72 5 7 5¶¢ -- 4¶ 6¶¢* Rodriguez L 128 bhfkL *2.40 G Amtrak B126«¬ Tuckers Prize128¶ Jj Jess a Shadow128«¬wbump,intight midway,PL5th 10
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 Evd 220Y ft :11.20b 1/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Empire's Classic 65 (L)
B.g.5 Classic Empire - Princess Roi by Roi Charmant, KY
Shocking pink, blue 'GGG' and multi-colored rainbow emblem, blue sleeves, blue and pink cap

82 $30,000 Own: GGG Stables
Trn: Mike Puype (36-4-4-5)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 12 2 2 3 $64,300
2025: 3 1 0 0 $20,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 15 2 2 3 $68,250 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,600

Track: 7 2 2 1 $55,520
09Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¼¾ 1:12»¹ 1:36¹¶ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 67 54-87 8 7½ 7»¢ 7º 5¸£ 1¡ Kimura K 124 bL 3.90 1014 Empire's Classic124¡ Tribal124£ Everydayissaturday124¡wbothered brk,2wd,3-4wd 8
23Nov25 Dmr3 gd p¶¸ 1B½^ :49½¶ 1:14¾¾ 1:45¹º 3g SOC 50000 - N 79 60-81 6 10¶^ 10¿£ 9¼£ 10¼¢ 9½¡ Kimura K 125 bL 46.30 Crazy Cavalier123£ Burning Rubber120¸¢ Prince Dolce120¨μ wstep slow,inside,2-4wd 10
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 74 77-87 6 9»¢ 9¼ 7º 6¸ 1¡ Kimura K 125 bL 5.20 1029 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ 2w,3-4w,rallied widest 9
01Sep25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:37^^ 3g Mcl 62500 (62.5-50)-w 47-78 4 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ Kimura K 120 bL 3.20 Makutu121¡ Poor Connection121¨μ Sweet Odyssey120£wpulled,3w2nd,stdy late 10
28Dec24 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :47^¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:35¸¶ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 77-94 7 9½£ 8¼ 4¶£ 2«¬ 2¡ Kimura K 122 bL 5.50 973 Spearfish122¡ Empire's Classic122¨© Kawazaki125¶ wbpd st,ins,4wd,gamely 11
10Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :49¼¹ 1:15¶¼ 1:45^^ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 58-80 8 9½ 9»¡ 9» 9º¢ 3¸ Kimura K 122 bL 6.80 Andreadytorumble122£ Phoenix Flying122¶¢ Empire's Classic122¨μwbothered st,traffic1/4 9
13Oct24 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¿^ 1:11»¾ 1:35¹¶ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 83-95 9 9º£ 5¸¢ 3¡ 3¨μ 2¶£ Cedillo A 121 bL 13.00 999 Russells Hustle125¶£ Empire's Classic121¡ Sweet Odyssey121¶¡wbobbl/bpd,pull,bid4-3w 10
11Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 79-82 2 5º¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ Kimura K 120 bL 14.40 Duran125¶ Sir Maximus120¨© Empire's Classic120¶¡ waited ins,gamely btwn 8
15Jun24 SA8 ft 1B¿^ :46¼½ 1:10¿¾ 1:43¶» 35 Msw 54000 67-29 3 7º¢ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 6¸¼ 6º¹ Frey K 118 bL 36.40 991 Pony Express118¿ Canada Gate118¨© Indispensable118¿£ 2wd,3wd,done early 7
19May24 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N¶^^ :48¹¶ 1:13º¶ 1:49¿¶ 35 Mcl 50000 71-81 8 8¼£ 8»¡ 7¹¢ 6º 4¶* Frey K 118 bL 13.00 989 Baldoro126¨© Big Juanito126¡ Legitimate Target126¡ wtroubled trip,willngly,PL3rd 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 2/4 28 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 6/12 22 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/27 14 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 3/14

2
10-1 White

Smooth Salute 73 (L)
B.g.6 Midnight Lute - Smooth as Usual by Flower Alley, KY
Red, gold cannon emblem on back, red cap

88 $30,000 Own: Robert T. Cannon
Trn: Alfredo Marquez (7-0-0-2)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (26-6-3-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,560 Turf: 24 2 3 6 $97,380
2025: 10 1 0 4 $34,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 2 3 6 $98,400 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $36,040

Track: 17 2 1 4 $70,100
25Jan26 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48^¸ 1:12º¼ 1:35¹» 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 78 53-78 5 5» 5» 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4¼ Berrios H I 124 bL 4.60 1215 Cathal124¨μ Pacific Quest124¹¡ Ya'll Come124¸¢ 4wd-ins,ins,no factor 5
05Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :47»º 1:11½» 1:36½¿ 3g SOC 20000/25000 84 70-91 1 4¸ 2¡ 4¹ 5º 5¼¢ Franco G 125 bL 35.30 Trusty Rusty125¨μ Low Expectations125¸¢ Maniatic125¶¡wbobbled,bid ins,wknd 6
24Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»¸ 1:10»¶ 1:34¸º 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 85 77-89 3 7¼ 7¼¡ 7º¢ 5¹ 3¸£ Berrios H I 125 bL 4.50 1257 Dakota Country125¨μ Hawker125¸¡ Smooth Salute125¨μ ins,angled 1/4,up 3rd 7
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 66-92 2 11¿ 11¶^ 12¾¢ 11¾¡ 10½¡ Franco G 123 bL 26.50 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨μ ins,pause1/4,no factor 12
07Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1B¸^^ :47¶» 1:12¼¾ 1:43º½ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 99-93 7 8¶^ 8» 8º 6¸¢ 3¨μ Franco G 125 bL 24.70 Baldoro123¨© Russells Hustle123¨μ Smooth Salute125¶ ins,2-4w,clsd,too late 8
20Jul25 Dmr5 fm p 1Oº^ :49¹º 1:40¹¾ 2:16¸^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-97 8 9¶¸ 9¶^ 9¾¡ 9½ 8¼£ Franco G 123 bL 35.90 Rastaman Vibe123¶ Time Song123¨μ Spycatcher123¡ inside, never involved 9
30May25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1N¶¿^ :47½¹ 1:12»» 1:48º» 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 70-86 3 4¹ 5º¡ 2¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ Franco G 126 bL 3.60 1214 Kawazaki126¸ Baldoro126¡ Smooth Salute126º bid 3deep, edged 2nd 5
09May25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶» :47»½ 1:12¸¹ 1:49¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75-91 7 8¾¢ 8½£ 6»¢ 3¸ 1«¬ Franco G 126 bL 13.30 1219 Smooth Salute126«¬ One of These Days126º¡ Naismith126»¡wbmpd out st,2w,3w,up 8
06Apr25 SA12 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47½¸ 1:12^^ 1:35½º 3g Clm 25000cnd 59-86 9 10¶¶ 9¿¡ 9º¡ 7»¢ 5º Franco G 126 bL 29.10 1226 Kawazaki126¨μ Over the Ocean126¸£ Naismith126¡ 2w,angled5w2nd,mildly 10
08Mar25 SA1 fm p 1Nº» :46^¸ 1:11¶½ 1:48º¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 126-90 5 3º 4¼ 3¸¡ 4º 3½¡ Franco G 124 bL 39.50 1252 Dealers Special124º¡ Six Magpies124¹ Smooth Salute124¹¡ aim 2-3wide, flattened 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/26 22 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 22/27 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 9/35 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 43/53

3
9-2 Blue

Sketchy 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Uncle Mo - Relaxing Green by Formal Gold, KY
White, multi color birthstones on back, purple " M Forever Six" on front, purple sleeves, collar and cap

95 $30,000 Own: Dana Stevens
Trn: Antonio Garcia (29-4-3-3)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $740 Turf: 20 2 3 1 $124,060
2025: 10 1 1 1 $44,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 3 1 $124,560 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $45,740

Track: 14 2 1 0 $85,900
01Feb26 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47¹¸ 1:11¸» 1:47»¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 78 96-91 4 3¸ 3¹ 3¶ 4¸ 5½£ Jaramillo E 124 bL 9.30 985 City Exile124¹¡ Mr. Leasure124¡ Living Life124¨© stalked 3wd, weakened 6
29Dec25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46¼¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:34¸¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 77 106-102 1 3¹ 3º¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¹¢ Herrera D A 125 bL 5.00 996 Captain Choochies125¨μ American Glory125¶£ Mr. Leasure125¶¢ tracked inside, no bid 8
09Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:11¶» 1:35¶º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 92 107-95 2 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¶ 2¹¡ Herrera D A 123 bL 5.70 Centrodelantero123¹¡ Sketchy123¡ Smart Code123£ ins,2-3wd,up for 2nd 7
12Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾^ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 88 108-101 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ Herrera D A 125 bL 20.70 1003 One of These Days125¶ Smart Code125¨© Mr. Leasure125«¬ 2w,ins,tip out,willing 7
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 90-98 11 5¸ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 7º¡ 5º Silvera R 123 bL 29.20 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨μ wchck1st,2-4w2nd,imprvd 12
24Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¶¶ 1:11^½ 1:35½^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 97-100 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 13.60 Sbagliato119£ Don't Swear Dave123¨μ Sketchy121¨μ ins-2w,bid btw,edgd2nd 10

Claimed by Stevens Dana from Doubledown Stables, Inc. for $25,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer
08Jun25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹¼ 1:10½¼ 1:34º¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 78-91 1 6º¡ 6¼¡ 6»¢ 6¼ 6½£ Valdivia, Jr. J 126 bL 6.40 1054 Carver126¨μ Baldoro126¶¡ Rastaman Vibe126¶¡wrank/ins-2w1st,ins2nd 6
09May25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11»¸ 1:35¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 97-99 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4º Valdivia, Jr. J 126 bL 4.80 1079 Mr. Disrespectful126¸¡ Promissio126¨μ Rastaman Vibe126¶¢ ins-2w,prss2w,flattnd 5
06Apr25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¸» 1:11^¿ 1:35¾º 3g SOC 50000/50000 101-97 4 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 126 bL *1.50 1080 Sketchy126¶¢ Louis the Champ126¸¢ Malibu Rocks126¸¢ closest,duel2wd,clear 6
08Mar25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 1:35¶º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85-74 2 5¸ 5¹ 6»¡ 7¿£ 7¸^¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 bL 31.90 1073 Eagles Flight122º¡ Santarena122¨μ Brazenly124¸ stalk2w,2-3w-ins,tired 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 25/79 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 37/115 15 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :37.3h 13/20 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 22/51

4
8-5 Yellow

Geometry 76 (L)
B.g.4 Twirling Candy - Vanishing by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

94 $30,000 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (28-7-4-7)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,280 Turf: 8 2 0 1 $146,430
2025: 5 1 0 0 $76,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $146,430 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $27,000

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,780
23Jan26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¹¾ 1:10¶º 1:34½¾ 4g Clm 50000 76 120-102 3 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹ 3¹¢ Rispoli U 122 bL 4.20 1020 Captain Choochies124¸¢ Tariff122¶ Geometry122¡ press outside,no match 5
28Dec25 SA5 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 74 76-95 4 5º 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6º 6¹¡ Rosario J 120 21.50 1026 Hiding in Honduras120«¬ Tempus Volat122¶ Namaron122¡ ins,3-4wd,no response 6
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 85 107-97 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6º 7½¢ Velazquez J R 122 b 3.80 Tempus Volat120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£wbpd2x3deep1st,2w2nd 7
27Sep25 Del9 sf p 1N¶^ :48»¿ 1:13º^ 1:50½¹ 3 Stk - KentB - 150k 79 97-89 6 2¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Rodriguez J 119 b *2.40 Soleil Volant117¨© Thundering119¶¡ Versus118¹£wkeen,boxed,good finish 9
31Aug25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :49¼½ 1:13¾» 1:49¸¹ 3 Stk - DMrDerbyG2 - 300k 96-99 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ Kimura K 122 b 6.00 The Padre122¶ Freedom's Not Free122¨μ Game Warrior122£ outside, no late kick 5
10Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¾» 1:09¾^ 1:34½^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 114-101 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ Berrios H I 121 bL 3.30 Geometry121¡ Mythical Reel121¹£ Cali Cat121¸¹¡ 3w-ins,ins-2w,drft out 4
12Oct24 Kee2 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :47¶¶ 1:12½¸ 1:43º» 2 Msw 100000 76-76 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Dettori L 119 b 3.42 Geometry119¸ Plensa119¶¢ Executive119¶£ wstdy7/8,2-3w,bid,clear 11
29Aug24 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :49½¸ 1:14»½ 1:38¿º 2 Msw 170000 37-66 10 7º¡ 7º 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 5¶¹¢ Dettori L 119 b 5.70 Clock Tower119¼¡ Sound Cause119¨μ Sergeant Capps119£ 5-w uppr,not enough 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 25/79 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 75/115 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48

5
5-1 Green

Gem Mint Ten 70 (L)
B.g.6 Laoban - Dixie Gem by Stonesider, NY
Black, silver horse emblem, black band on silver sleeves, silver cap

85 $30,000 Own: Adelphi Racing Club, Hume or Hume
Trn: Robert Falcone, Jr. (8-2-3-1)

ABEL LEZCANO (70-10-3-12) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 18 2 3 1 $176,440
2025: 5 0 0 0 $12,330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,800
Life: 20 2 3 1 $179,590 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,580

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
10Jan26 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¿ 1:10^¶ 1:34»¼ 4g Clm 25000 72 108-98 4 5¹¡ 6º¡ 8º¡ 7º£ 5¸ Rispoli U 122 bL 6.20 1187 Jimmy Blue Jeans122¶ Russells Hustle122¡ Castle Leoch122¨© 2w,3w into str,mildly 9
22Oct25 Baq7 gd p¿ 1m½^ :48º¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:38¸¿ 3g SOC 50000/40000 82 94-85 3 5»¡ 6º£ 6¹£ 5¹ 5¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL 7.73 Right to Win124¶ Storm the Streets120«¬ Hedge the Risk124¶¡ 2-3p,4w upper,no kick 10
24Aug25 Sar8 fm p 1B¶º» :45¿¾ 1:09¾¸ 1:39½¶ 3g lStk - WestPointB - 150k 118-61 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 6¶¹ 6¸»¢ Maragh R R 122 b 41.75 Rhetorical122¸¢ Bettrluckythangood122º£ Conman124¶ ins,headed7/16,faded 6
17Jul25 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :44¿¼ 1:10¸¼ 1:35º¹ 3g SOC 50000/40000 118-91 9 4¿ 3¶¶ 3¸ 4¨μ 7¹¡ Saez L 125 bL 6.70 Barnstorming125¨© Enlighten125¶ Final Denile125¡ 3w uppr, led, weakened 10
04Jun25 Sar7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :48^¿ 1:11^» 1:41¹^ 4g lStk - KingstonB - 200k 73-79 7 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 8º¡ 9¿¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 27.50 Clear Conscience120¨© Hush of a Storm122¸¢ Itsallcomintogetha120¡ 6-7w uppr, weakened 9
11May25 Baq8 gd p¸½ 1B¶¿^ :47¿¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:41½¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 90-86 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 bL 4.00 Be of Courage124¨© Clear Conscience124¹¡ Born Dancer124£ dueled 3-2w, wknd late 8
08Nov24 Aqu6 fm o¸º 1B»^ :47»º 1:11º¸ 1:41¸¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 101-99 7 5»¡ 7¼¡ 7º 8»¢ 9½¢ Franco M 123 bL 11.10 Bettrluckythangood125¨© Born Dancer121¶¢ Laurel Valley123¨μ chased 3w, weakened 10
12Oct24 Baq8 fm p¿ 1m¼» :47^¶ 1:10¾½ 1:34ºº 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 122-103 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¶£ Franco M 124 bL 10.90 Let's Go Big Blue122¶¢ Born Dancer122¡ Gem Mint Ten124¨μ vied,bid inside,hld 3d 10
15Sep24 Baq6 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48º¾ 1:13¶½ 1:48¼¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 80-93 5 5» 6º¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Franco M 124 bL 10.40 Call Me Harry124£ Bettrluckythangood126¨μ Locke and Key122¡ bmp st,ins,mvd out3/16 9
27Jul24 Sar11 fm p¸½ 1B¹^ :48¸º 1:11¿º 1:41¶º 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 97-90 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ Saez L 123 bL 6.70 Gem Mint Ten123¸¡ Clear Conscience123¡ Willintoriskitall123¨μ in hand ins, held well 10
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :58.4h 1/2 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 13/35 a8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46h 1/31 a1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/33

6
2-1 Black

Promissio 73 (L)
Ch.g.5 Mitole - Spring Street by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, green road runner emblem, green bar on white sleeves, white cap

101 Waived Own: Roadrunner Racing, Evenson or Lambert
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 2 3 $94,500
2025: 6 0 2 0 $20,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,750
Life: 22 2 2 4 $114,408 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,960

Track: 11 2 1 1 $61,100
20Jul25 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :47º¶ 1:11¾¹ 1:42^» 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 102-108 11 9¾¢ 8¿¡ 6¹¢ 4¶ 2¨© Frey K 121 bL 12.80 Don't Swear Dave121¨© Promissio121¶ Hurricane Cloud123¡ wbp st,2w,3-4w,brsh upr 12
08Jun25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹¼ 1:10½¼ 1:34º¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 88-98 6 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 5¹¢ Frey K 126 bL 3.30 1136 Carver126¨μ Baldoro126¶¡ Rastaman Vibe126¶¡ w2w,3deep,drifted upper 6
09May25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11»¸ 1:35¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 92-101 2 3¸ 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¸¡ Frey K 126 bL 10.40 1144 Mr. Disrespectful126¸¡ Promissio126¨μ Rastaman Vibe126¶¢wbmpd,lost iron briefly 5
28Feb25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1N¶¾» :46¿½ 1:10»¼ 1:46¿¼ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 102-101 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 4¹¡ Fresu A 124 bL 9.90 1197 El Rey Rey124£ Presider124¸¡ Rastaman Vibe124¨μ wprss2w,btwn,brsh uppr 6
31Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47½¾ 1:11¾½ 1:35^¶ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 82-101 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ Fresu A 124 bL 8.90 1182 Zalamo124£ Presider124¨μ Rastaman Vibe124£ inside, no late kick 9
01Jan25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47½º 1:11½¿ 1:34»¼ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 83-96 2 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6» Fresu A 124 bL 7.50 1160 Jeweled Shillelagh124¶ Zalamo124¸£ Rastaman Vibe124¡ stalk2w,aim3w,weaknd 9
30Nov24 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :46¾¼ 1:11^» 1:35º¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 99-94 4 8»£ 7º¢ 5¸¡ 8¸£ 11»£ Maldonado E A 120 bL 20.80 Siennois120¶ Ciro di Marzio120¶ Lahaina Flavor123¡ w2wd,pull5/8,3-4w,wknd 12
31Oct24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47^¾ 1:11º¾ 1:34½¼ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 74-100 1 6½¡ 8¼ 8º£ 7¹¢ 5¹ Berrios H I 120 b 17.20 King of Gosford120¸¢ Heart Headed122«¬ British Isles120¡ winsd,traffic uppr&1/16 10
27Sep24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11¶¼ 1:34^¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 82-101 4 4¸ 5¸ 6¸ 6¹ 5¸¡ Berrios H I 120 bL 3.80 1148 Heart Headed120¨μ Sketchy120¶£ Grogu120¡ waited2nd,angled upper 7
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 107-104 6 6º¢ 7» 6¹ 5¸ 3¸¢ Kimura K 121 bL 7.80 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ wpinballd erly,heels1/2 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 3/3 21 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/11 11 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 8/10 31 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-3 SA-03/13/2026-1

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:00 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming The Men's Garden Club of Los Angeles

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Brahms Mendelssohn 63À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Brahms Command by Forest Command, CA
Kelly green, white '4' on black and green 'Q' on white yoke on back, black sleeves, white and black cap

64 $12,500 Own: Four Quarters Corp.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (19-3-2-4)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,700 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,500
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $7,700 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 0 1 0 $5,700
14Feb26 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¾¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¾½ 45 Mcl 20000 62 67-53 6 3 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 6½¢ 6¶¶¡ Frey K 124 L 7.60 995 Pop Paul124¹¢ Treximo124¸¢ Charmz Away124¡ 4deep btwn,4-2w,empty 10
15Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¸ :45^^ 1:10»¾ 45 Mcl 20000 61 49-61 5 5 5¹¡ 4¼¡ 3½ 2¿£ Frey K 124 L 8.50 999 Singlemore124¿£ Brahms Mendelssohn124£ Eagles Dare124¶¡wstep slow,4w,gained2nd 6
09Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12º¸ 1:36»¸ 3g lMsw 60000 63 97-73 8 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4» 8¶^¢ Frey K 122 L 15.90 Wrm Sun and Brew122¸¡ Hardtobebetternow122¶¡ Kiss for Lulu124¶¢ wpulled,duel2w,vie btwn 8
28Sep25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¼¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:34¹º 35 lMsw 60000 56 104-82 11 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 6¹¢ Frey K 122 L 49.20 981 Mav Man122¨μ Kiss for Lulu125¡ Irish Element122¡ closest,bid2w,weakened 11
23Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46½¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¶ 3g lMsw 80000 121-64 11 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 6¹ 10¶¶£ Van Dyke D 121 L 37.40 Keep Dancin Nick121¡ Mav Man121¡ Bonneville Jim121£wearly bmps,checkd uppr 11
06Jul25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21¾» :44¿¸ 1:17º¾ 3g lMsw 45000 70-60 1 3 6»¢ 6½¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¶£ Van Dyke D 118 bL 9.30 Day At the Track113¡ Jack Fish118º Ya'll Come118» inside-3wd, no impact 8
17May25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23¾^ :47¹¹ 1:17¿º 35 lMsw 60000 101-74 9 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8»¡ Hernandez J J 118 L 9.60 1016 Titanic Thompson118¨μ Big Bill118¨μ Highplainsdrifter121¶£ forward 3wd,weakened 12
15Nov24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¾¼ :46¾¿ :58º» 2 lMsw 54000 59-59 1 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 6¶¶¡ Baze T 120 8.80 Triple Diamonds120«¬ Cullen J120½¢ Big Notion120¸¡ won heels1/2-7/16,insd 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 7/44 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/35 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/52 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 30/46

2
4-1 White

Stage RunÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Clubhouse Ride - Artfully by A.P. Indy, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

65 $12,500 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (26-2-7-4)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
15Jan26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¼º 1:05¶» 45 lMcl 50000 15-65 7 8 8½¢ 7¼¢ 7½¢ 4º¢ Kimura K 124 bL 7.80 1028 Solo Gano124¨© Millbo Baggins124¶ Gilchrist124¹¢woff slow,3w,altrd uppr 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 64/78 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/82 14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 42/68 5 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/20

3
4-1 Blue

Next Trick 60À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Richard's Kid - Soul Sound by Elusive Warning, CA
Navy blue, navy blue "RG" on white ball on back, white bars on sleeves, navy cap

71 $12,500 Own: Gomez or Quesada
Trn: Ruben Gomez (19-2-2-2)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (73-4-8-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 1 $12,060 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22º¶ :46^º 1:11»º 3 Mcl 30000 78-77 6 3 2¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Aguilar A 122 bL 3.60 Cody Boy122¶¢ Next Trick122¸ Resemblance122¸¡ 3deep,led,grudgingly 7
02Sep24 Dmr11 ft 6Kº» :22^½ :45¹½ 1:17¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 13-83 2 11 12¶¶ 10¾¢ 2» 2¶£ Gonzalez S 121 bL 77.20 Captain Sparrow124¶£ Next Trick121º Bowtie Boys121¹ wrough st,ins,swung out 12
25Jul24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º½ :46^^ 1:12¹¹ 3g Mcl 20000 56-53 4 7 5¸ 7½ 7¼£ 6¼¢ Gonzalez S 120 bfL 27.10 Splashed in Gold124«¬ Summer Chief124¶¢ Mischievous Dylan120¸¢wclimb1/2-7/16,ins,kept 10
05Jul24 Lrc4 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶» :45¿» :58^¼ 3g Mcl 20000 68-71 6 5 3¹ 3¹ 3º 3½¢ Alsagoor A 120 bfL 32.80 One Strong Cat126¼ Getemdusty126¶¢ Next Trick120¶£ woff slw,3w,5w into str 6
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 70/86 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 38/73 19 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/9 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.4h 61/64

4
30-1 Yellow

Rachel's Gig 37À (L)
B.c.4 Gig Harbor - Rachels Belle by Perfect Mandate, CA
Red, white circle 'OL' front and back, red cap

41 $12,500 Own: Timothy F. O'Leary
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (2-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (28-2-1-3) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,237 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $4,627 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
24Jan26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¸º¼ :53¶¾¾ 3g Mcl 12500 37 ---35 3 2 7½ -- 7¿£ 6¶^¢ Herrera C 126 bL 17.60 Make It a Large126¹ Summer Haze126¨© Violences Ohr121¶£ trailed, no threat 7
10Jan26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¿^¼ :54¸^» 4g Mdn 12500 37 ---50 4 3 4¸¢ -- 4º 4¹¡ Herrera C 124 bL 4.10 Kiddo Light124¡ Highland Echo124¹ Hydroplane126¨©wbpd st,2w,lost bob 3rd 5
28Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¾¹ :54¹½» 3g Mdn 13000 37 ---48 2 2 4º -- 3º¢ 3«¬ Herrera C 124 bL 9.10 Warmhearted126¨© First to Fly124¨© Rachel's Gig124£ ins,bid,angld,lost bob 6
13Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¾ :45¼¼ :52¸½ 3g Mcl 3500 27 47-52 7 5 4¼ -- 4¼ 5º¢ Herrera C 122 oL 8.30 Details Matter126¶£ T One D Flour Free125¶ Lisa's Doctor S120¶ stalked 3w,lack rally 7
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500 20 52-47 1 2 3¸¡ -- 4» 7»£ Herrera C 122 bL 13.80 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡ savd grnd,lack rally 9
28Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º^ :47^¿ 1:06½^ 3 jMcl 8000 67-15 10 6 6¸¢ 8º 10¿¢ 9¶¾¢ Alsagoor A 122 bL 14.60 1025 Captain Willis122¶ Empress Lorrayne117º Hoser Satrapa122¸£ in range 5deep, tired 10
09Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :23¶¸ :47º¸ 1:06½º 3 lMcl 12500cnd 53-17 6 5 5¶¡ 6» 7¶^ 7¸¶¢ Ayuso A 122 L 4.80 1049 True Mantra122º£ Far Over Loaded123º£ Hoser Satrapa122«¬ 5-4wide, weakened 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/5 15 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/12 4 Feb 26 LA 7F ft 1:28.2h 1/1

5
10-1 Green

Go Trigger Cut 43À (L)
Ch.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Cecileabration by Graeme Hall, CA
Red, white diamonds, red diamond stripe on white sleeves, black collar and sleeves, red cap

51 $12,500 Own: Archibald, Desimone or Nastanovich, et al
Trn: Bill McLean (28-1-1-6)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (49-1-6-12) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
15Jan26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¼º 1:05¶» 45 lMcl 50000 41 53-31 5 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 6¼£ 8¶¾¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 34.60 1126 Solo Gano124¨© Millbo Baggins124¶ Gilchrist124¹¢woff slow,btwn,2w,tired 8
16Nov25 Dmr1 gd 6fº» :22¶¼ :45º¿ 1:11¼¹ 3g lMcl 50000 88-60 4 2 4£ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 5¶¶ Ayuso A 122 L 4.60 Fire Mountain124¡ Charmz Away122£ Solo Gano122¼¡ vie3deep,chsd3w,wknd 6
13Oct25 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¸¸ :46½¹ 1:05¿¶ 35 lMcl 50000 94-61 6 2 3¡ 3¶¡ 3º 6½£ Ayuso A 122 L 13.20 1106 Bazooka Charlie122»£ Stern Sentence122¶¢ Sunk Cost Fallacy122¨© vie3deep,chs3w,angl in 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/78 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 59/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 55/80 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 53/70

6
9-5 Black

Irish Element 70À (L)
Ch.g.4 Texas Ryano - Susan B Good by Good Journey, CA
White, black diamond panel and hoop, black bar on sleeves, black diamond stripe on cap

73 $12,500 Own: Ed Delaney
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 126

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,080 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $11,400
2025: 8 0 0 1 $11,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 1 1 $17,480 Distance: 9 0 1 1 $16,480

Track: 7 0 1 1 $14,780
21Feb26 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46º^ 1:10¹¶ 1:36½^ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 68 45-78 2 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 5¿¡ 4¾ 4½¡ Jaramillo E 124 bL 5.10 1033 Bowtie Boys124¸¢ Smiling Tizzy124¡ Uncle Evco124º£ ins-2w,3w-ins,imprvd 6
25Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½^ :49½¸ 1:14^½ 1:40¼¸ 45 Mcl 20000 68 33-74 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Jaramillo E 124 bL 2.20 1041 Babe Ruthless124¨μ Irish Element124¸£ Goodbye Dal124¶¹¡ bpd st,rail bid,denied 5
15Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¹º 1:36¸½ 45 lMsw 70000 70 91-60 9 4¸ 5¹ 6»¡ 9¶^ 9¶º£ Demuro M 124 bL 9.90 1056 Strait Up Country124¸¢ Hardtobebetternow124«¬ Star of Delhi124¸¢ 3deep,4deep,weakened 9
09Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12º¸ 1:36»¸ 3g lMsw 60000 78 76-81 5 8½ 8¼¢ 6º 6»£ 5»£ Lezcano A 122 bL 6.40 Warm Sun and Brew122¸¡ Hardtobebetternow122¶¡ Kiss for Lulu124¶¢ inside, mild response 8
11Oct25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47^º 1:10½½ 1:34¿¶ 35 Msw 60000 72 77-83 7 5½ 5¼¡ 6º¡ 7¸£ 6¹¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 19.00 1023 Poor Connection122¡ Never Ambling122¶¢ Legal Heir122¡wbothrd1st,2w,no rally 7
28Sep25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¼¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:34¹º 35 lMsw 60000 70 81-86 2 7¾¡ 7¾ 7¹£ 6¹ 3£ Lezcano A 122 bL 21.30 998 Mav Man122¨μ Kiss for Lulu125¡ Irish Element122¡ wbrf traffc1/4,rail bid 11
23Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46½¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¶ 3g lMsw 80000 99-78 10 8¾ 8½ 6¶£ 5¸ 7¹¢ Maldonado E A 121 bL 58.90 Keep Dancin Nick121¡ Mav Man121¡ Bonneville Jim121£ 2w,bid5-4deep,wknd 11
01Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^^ 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g lMsw 80000 79-70 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 7¼ 8¶^ 8¶º Kimura K 120 L 47.60 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡winsd,tight/checked2nd 10
29Jun25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½¸ 1:11½½ 1:37^¿ 3g lMsw 45000 73-70 7 6¹ 6¸£ 7» 7½¡ 6¶¹¡ Frey K 118 L 8.10 Sogno Di Vino118¹¡ Proud Racer126¡ Fix It Quick118¸ 3-4wd, 4-5wd, empty 7
26May25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :47¶º 1:11»¼ 1:36¹¶ 35 lMsw 60000 90-79 3 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 7º¢ 8»¢ 8º Kimura K 118 L 34.80 1007 Winning Patriot126¨© Fight Back126¡ Zagreus118«¬ inside, no rally 12
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 15/17 8 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/2 31 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 6/18 20 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/21

7
8-1 Orange

SilversmithÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Silver State - Accomplish First by First Defence, CA
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Michael McCarthy (88-18-8-9)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (83-12-12-11) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 4/25 28 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02h 13/16 23 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :50.2h 11/14 a13 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 1/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Next Trick will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Claiming Santa Anita Park Welcomes Visit Pasadena

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

White Mountain 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Tapit - Apache Princess by Unusual Heat, KY
Gray, white "HR" on back, gray sleeves, gray cap

80 $10,000 Own: Ryan Hanson
Trn: Owner (49-2-10-7)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (40-3-3-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,160 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,620
2025: 5 1 1 2 $24,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 8 1 1 2 $27,000 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $21,800

Track: 6 1 1 1 $23,980
13Feb26 SA1 ft 1m¶¾^ :49¶» 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼¹ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 68 39-77 2 5¼ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¼ Escobedo A 124 bL 2.30 1143 Last Call Paul124¨μ Spun Not Stirred124º¡ Typhoon Tommy124¶¢ woff slow,2w,2-3w-ins 5
10Jan26 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¶» 1:09½» 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 66 64-82 1 6 5¶£ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Escobedo A 124 bL 7.60 1154 Handsome Ticket124£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ Nobel Gary124¨© stalk,bid ins,no match 7
22Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47»^ 1:12¹¶ 1:37»» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60-81 5 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¢* Escobedo A 124 bL 2.70 Rsemblnce124¶ Mjestic Plisdes126¶¢ Gentlemen's Club124¨© w2-3w,3-4w,impeded3/16,PL3rd 6
23May25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22¿» :45¶¾ 1:16»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 97-90 4 4 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¹¡* Escobedo A 126 bL 7.90 1157 The Old Nine126¸ Mongolin Altai126¨μ Unbreakable Trust118¶¢ bid2w,led upper,flattn,PL3rd 5
26Apr25 SA10 wfs 1m¶¾^ :47¸½ 1:12»¶ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 65-87 6 8¶^ 8¾ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Escobedo A 126 bL 5.90 1148 Asmodeus126¶¡ White Mountain126¶¡ Mighty Kai126¶£ wbpd st,rallied for 2nd 10
30Mar25 SA3 ft 1m¶½^ :47»¶ 1:13¾¼ 1:40º¶ 35 Mcl 20000 89-87 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Escobedo A 126 bL 3.40 1095 White Mountain126º¢ Silver N Black126£ The Gypsy Cowboy118¡ stalk,bid3w1/4,drw off 7
16Mar25 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21½¿ :44¿^ 1:08»» 45 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 96-78 2 6 6¸£ 7¼¢ 7¾¢ 6¼£ Escobedo A 124 bfL 34.80 1166 Gazon124¸¢ The Old Nine124¸¡ Sand Bagger124«¬wstp slw,chkd 5/8,ins 7
09Sep23 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¿ :45¸¿ 1:03»» 2 Msw 82000 15-55 4 9 9¿ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 8¶º Pereira T J 120 b 43.00 Slider120¹ E J Won the Cup120¹¢ Utopian120¨© woff slow,4wd into lane 10
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/64 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/46 31 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 6/18 17 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 15/20

2
5-2 White

Spun Not Stirred 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Spun to Run - Wild Walkoff by Union Rags, FL
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

84 $10,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (13-0-3-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 124

2026: 4 0 1 1 $7,360 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,260
2025: 7 1 1 1 $30,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 4 2 $49,800 Distance: 13 1 3 2 $43,000

Track: 9 1 3 1 $39,200
06Mar26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46½½ 1:11^^ 1:35¼» 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 76 85-80 1 9¶¹ 9¿ 9½¢ 8¾ 8¿ Frey K 124 bL 21.90 1129 Tapit Dynasty124¶¢ Silly Rabbit124£ Six Magpies124¶¡ inside,angled 3wd 2nd 9
13Feb26 SA1 ft 1m¶¾^ :49¶» 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼¹ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 79 47-87 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Pereira T J 124 bL *.50 1141 Last Call Paul124¨μ Spun Not Stirred124º¡ Typhoon Tommy124¶¢ 3-2w,asked3w,denied 5

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables, LLC from Helm Racing Stable, Evenson, Barbara, Haymes, Neil A. and Lambert, Jeffrey for $10,000, Eurton Peter - Trainer
23Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :49¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:39¼¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 79 35-76 4 5¹¡ 5¸£ 3º 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Pereira T J 124 bL 2.30 1137 Tee N Off124¶ Bowtie Boys124¶¢ Spun Not Stirred124º¢wbpd/tight early,mildly 6
08Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :48¶¶ 1:12º¿ 1:38¸¸ 4g Clm 16000 79 66-90 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¹£ 6º¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 9.40 1151 Resemblance124£ Maniatic124¶¢ Crypto Ride122¶¢ 3wd,3-4wd,no response 8
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 78 82-85 6 6½ 6º£ 5º 3¼ 3¾ Pereira T J 120 bL 13.30 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ 3wd,3-4wd,gained 3rd 6
29Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 50-80 5 6¸£ 5¸¡ 6¼¡ 7¾¢ 5¶^£ Fresu A 121 bL 4.80 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢ bmpd early,3wd,2wd-ins 9
04Jul25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-80 9 8¼ 8º¢ 8¼£ 7¿¡ 7¶»¢ Pereira T J 120 bL 9.90 Stamp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º wstp slw,5-2w,3-2w,angl 9
06Jun25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¿ 1:11^¹ 1:37¹½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 94-100 1 4º 5¹¡ 3¹ 3¹ 2¹£ Pereira T J 120 bL 29.90 1127 Concord Bridge121¹£ Spun Not Stirred120£ Scatify126½ ins,tip out,gained 2nd 6
27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½½ 1:12^» 1:37¸º 3g SOC 50000 - N 54-85 5 6½¡ 6»¡ 6»¡ 5½ 5¶^¡ Pereira T J 119 bL 17.60 1129 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨μ ins-2w,2w-ins,mvd out 7
23Mar25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46½º 1:11¿¹ 1:40¶¹ 3 Mcl 32000 92-86 1 5º¡ 4º 3º 2¶ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 5.10 1124 Spun Not Stirred122¶¢ Uncle Evco122¶ Cano for the Win122¹¢ wstdy1st,ins,2-3w,rally 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :49.4h 11/16 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 29/52 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 53/77 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 26/31

3
9-2 Blue

Grandisimo 63À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jeranimo - Carolina Grande by Sought After, CA
Black gold circle 'T' on front, back and shoulders, black cap

77 $10,000 Own: Daehling Farms LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (27-3-0-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 4 1 0 0 $11,700 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,160
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $13,360 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $12,360

Track: 5 1 0 0 $12,200
21Feb26 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46º^ 1:10¹¶ 1:36½^ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 61 70-66 1 4¹¡ 4º 4¾ 5¶^ 5¶º£ Lezcano A 124 bfL 9.90 1085 Bowtie Boys124¸¢ Smiling Tizzy124¡ Uncle Evco124º£ inside,ins-2wd,empty 6
06Feb26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶» :50^¹ 1:14ºº 1:50¹¸ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 62 59-89 7 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 6»¡ Lezcano A 124 bfL 46.70 1097 Prince Dolce124¨μ Silly Rabbit124¸¡ Bad to the Bones124¡ bit off rail,2wd,weakn 7
19Jan26 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47»¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¼½ 4g Mcl 12500 55 68-83 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¸¢ Lezcano A 124 bfL 6.40 1121 Grandisimo124¸¢ Stormin Midnight124º¢ Citizen Barrett124¶ bid btwn 1/4,kickd clr 6
08Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¾¼ 1:12^¹ 1:36¶¼ 4g Mcl 50000 49 80-81 1 9¶^ 9¶^ 9»£ 7»¢ 7¾ Lezcano A 124 bfL 51.10 1140 Sweet Odyssey124¨© Midway Lane124¸¡ Both Sides of Bad124¨© wbit slow,saved ground 9
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 43 65-78 7 8¼¡ 9»£ 9»¡ 7º£ 5¶£ Cohen D 122 bL 38.00 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μ wcrowded erly,ins,angld 9
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 89-74 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¸¡ 7½£ Baze T 122 bL 73.50 1177 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ wstalk ins,lack rm uppr 9
20Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45½º 1:09¿¹ 3 Mcl 30000 60-50 9 5 4¸ 7¶^ 8¶º 7¶¾¢ Franco G 124 bfL 43.10 Smiling Tizzy124¶¡ Going Viral124¡ Unique Power124¸¡ chased 4-5wd, faded 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :53h 114/114 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :52.1h 84/86

4
8-1 Yellow

Mischief Moments 66 (L)
B.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Moments Past by Came Home, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

69 $10,000 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (19-2-2-2)

ALI HUSAIN (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $15,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 1 $24,140 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $9,500

Track: 7 1 0 0 $15,580
08Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¼ 1:13^¿ 1:39^¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 67 67-75 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 4º 6½¢ Aguilar A 124 L 66.30 Broadway Unions124¶¢ Malibu Rocks124¡ Mighty Kai124¡ vied btwn,yield1/4,wkn 6
23Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :49¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:39¼¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 66 35-64 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 5¼ 5¿£ Mussad D 118½ fL 25.50 1249 Tee N Off124¶ Bowtie Boys124¶¢ Spun Not Stirred124º¢whop,slight stdy2x erly 6
16Jan26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¹» 1:11¼º 1:38^¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 64 76-76 5 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¼¡ Aguilar A 124 L 11.00 1240 Malibu Rocks124¡ Uncle Evco124» Gentlemen's Club124¶ stalk3w,3-4w,weakened 6
12Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¼¼ 1:11º¶ 1:38º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63 74-75 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 5½ 3¹¡ Aguilar A 123 fL 11.80 McGregor Lake123¸ Typhoon Tommy120¶¡ Mischief Moments123¡ ins,angled out,in str 6
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 57 76-62 4 3¶¡ 4¶£ 7»£ 7¶^ 6¶¾£ Jaime R 123 bfL 37.00 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ wbit tight backstr,4-5w 7
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 56 59-70 3 7 6¹£ 7¼¡ 7½ 8¶¶£ Carmona S 124 bfL 39.20 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ tracked 2wd, weakened 9
26Jan25 SA4 fts 1B¾» :47¿½ 1:13¸^ 1:48»^ 45 Mcl 20000 92-74 1 2¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Carmona S 119» bL 4.90 1243 Mischief Moments119¸£ Toppers Wager124¨© Factory Drive124¹ inside, drew clear 7
27Dec24 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46¿^ 1:12¹½ 1:39¶¶ 35 Mcl 20000 83-53 4 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¹£ 5¶º¡ Lezcano A 122 bfL 11.60 1204 Mongolian Max117¶ She Be Boss119¸¢ Silver N Black125¶^¡ duel outsd,ins2nd,fade 7
14Dec24 Lrc9 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¶º 1:13¶º 1:39ºº 3g Mcl 20000 84-77 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Aguilar A 122 bL 24.80 Battle Cruiser122¸ Mischief Moments122¡ Big Gain122¶wbit tight1st,outkicked 10
30Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¸¶ :45¶¿ 1:16¸¼ 3g Mcl 20000 38-72 5 9 9»£ 9»¢ 4¾¡ 4¶^£ Aguilar A 122 bL 44.50 Brave Blend122¶¡ Pratchett124»£ Ignatowski122¹¡ trailed inside,improvd 9
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 SAo 3F ft :34.3h 1/9 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 25/73 11 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 20/23 5 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 57/71

5
2-1 Green

Smiling Tizzy 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Paynter - Northern Smile by Outflanker, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

79 $10,000 Own: Benjie Stable, Urbana Rio or Rusich
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (9-1-1-1)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,480 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $22,640
2025: 11 1 1 2 $41,020 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 14 1 2 2 $47,500 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $18,380

Track: 10 0 2 1 $28,620
21Feb26 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46º^ 1:10¹¶ 1:36½^ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 74 80-87 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Frey K 124 hfL 7.20 1000 Bowtie Boys124¸¢ Smiling Tizzy124¡ Uncle Evco124º£ loomed2w,turned away 6
23Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :49¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:39¼¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 71 35-69 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 5» 4»¡ 4¼¡ Frey K 124 bL 2.30 994 Tee N Off124¶ Bowtie Boys124¶¢ Spun Not Stirred124º¢ 3-2wide turns,weakened 6

Claimed by Benjie Stable, Urbana Rio and Rusich, Steve P. from Warren Ranch LLC for $16,000, Oviedo Philip A. - Trainer
11Jan26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :21½º :44¹½ 1:16º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 65 78-85 8 5 6¹ 8º£ 9» 6¹¡ Frey K 124 bL 8.10 1010 Ballyhooligan124¨μ Bazooka Charlie124«¬ Hondo Crouch124¡ chased 4-6wd, no rally 9
16Nov25 Dmr4 gd 6K»» :22¶½ :44¼¾ 1:15»^ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 69 48-93 2 7 7¼ 6º£ 6º£ 6¼¡ Frey K 120 bL 36.80 Pokerknightatvees120¹¢ Western Freedom120¶ Last Call Zondlo120¶£ inside-2wd,no menace 7
11Oct25 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^½ :44»½ 1:08^¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 70 52-87 6 6 7¼¡ 7º£ 6º¢ 5º¢ Frey K 122 bL 39.80 1036 Vancougar124¡ The Rabbi124¸¢ Potito124¶¡ wbpd around st,ins,angl 7
20Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45½º 1:09¿¹ 3 Mcl 30000 63-91 7 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Frey K 124 bL 7.00 Smiling Tizzy124¶¡ Going Viral124¡ Unique Power124¸¡ bid3w1/4,chs,came bck 9
21Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¿ :46º¼ :58¼º 3g Mcl 50000 95-67 7 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6º¡ 6¼ Frey K 120 bL 7.70 Mutt Dillin120¶¡ Dirty Words120¨μ B Grayson120¨μ in range 4-3deep,wknd 7
02Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 30-58 2 8 8º£ 7½ 6¾¡ 3¾¡ Frey K 120 bL 14.60 Charlie Foxtrot120¹¢ Beneficial124»¢ Smiling Tizzy120¸£wstumbled brk,inside 8
13Jun25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22½¸ :45¼¶ 1:15¹^ 35 Mcl 50000-v 53-63 8 4 4¼¡ 5¼ 5¾¡ 5¶^£ Frey K 120 bL 5.70 1048 Tees Touch126º¢ Video Review120¹¢ Djoser120¨© 2wd,mvd out,weakened 9
27Apr25 SA9 gd p¶^ 6f¼» :22^¼ :45¹¶ 1:10^¶ 35 Msw 60000 113-85 5 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¹£ Frey K 118 bL 22.30 1067 Helicity118¡ A Day to Remember126£ Call Me Cory118¸¡wbrk in/bpd,3w,mild bid 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :38.3h 14/19 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 91/99 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 18/86

6
30-1 Black

Fincairn 58À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Northern Causeway - Slew's Charm by Roi Charmant, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

63 $10,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (18-1-0-2)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (28-3-1-3) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,900
2025: 6 1 0 1 $11,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 17 1 0 1 $19,310 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $14,510

Track: 6 1 0 1 $11,880
07Feb26 SA2 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :47^º 1:05¾¾ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 58 48-60 1 7 7¼ 7¼¡ 7¾ 6¶^£ Pereira T J 124 bL 63.70 1010 Three Georges124£ Magic Connection124¶¡ Novinophobia124¶¡ 3-4wd,pass tired rival 7
13Dec25 Lrc1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¹¿ 1:09^¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60 66-61 5 5 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶½ Bautista A L 120» bL 53.90 Dirty Words122¼ No More Ding Dongs125½¢ Last Call Paul125¸¡ wstep slow,3deep,5-2wd 5
25Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :45¿^ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 60 59-64 10 8 11º¢ 11¾¢ 11¶¶ 11¶¼¡ Bautista A L 119» bL 112.00 1008 Self Sufficient124¹¡ Last Call Paul124¶£ Ya'll Come122¸¢ w4w,flotd out erly turn 14
12Jun25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¾½ 1:14¶¿ 1:41¶^ 35 jMcl 8000 57-70 2 3¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Pereira T J 126 bL 5.00 966 Fincairn126º¢ Grey Area122¶£ Dontgetfooledagain119¨μ 3wd,clear,ins,ridn out 6
17May25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½º 1:12½» 1:41½¿ 35 jMcl 8000 78-58 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Pereira T J 126 bL *1.20 994 Begin Again126¡ Audible Silence119¹¢ Fincairn126¸¡ aim ins-2wd, evenly 7
29Mar25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :47¾¶ 1:13^» 1:36¿^ 35 lMsw 65000 77-76 5 6º¢ 7º¡ 8¹¡ 9¹£ 8¿ Herrera C 126 bL 110.60 992 Canani126¶ Going Nowhere121¨μ Annan126¡ wlack room7/16-3/8,wknd 9
26Jan25 SA7 wfs 6K¾» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:19^¹ 45 lMcl 50000 83-65 2 2 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 5¼¡ Herrera C 124 bL 58.80 981 Trotsky124¨© Last Call Paul124£ Going Nowhere119»¡ ins-2w,angled out str 7
24Nov24 Pln1 ft 5K¶^^ :22¾½ :45¸» 1:04¼º 3g Mcl 20000 (20-18) 49-60 5 7 7¹¢ 7¼ 7½ 6¼£ Herrera C 125 bL 44.00 Marinis Best118¸ Thirsty Friend123«¬ My Amigo125¸ 3-4w,no factor 7
22Sep24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :47^^ 1:11¶¼ 1:36¼½ 3g Msw 25000 82-53 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¼ 6¶¿¡ Chavez A 125 bL 8.60 Shaun's Jazz118¹¡ Cause for Divorce125» Far to Long122¡ sent,pressd,gave way 7
17Aug24 SR9 fm p 1m»^ :48¶¶ 1:13»¶ 1:39¹¹ 3g Msw 25000 78-79 3 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 9¿¡ 6½¡ 4»¢ Herrera H 125 bL 27.80 Elegant Boy122¸¡ Big Bet122¶¡ Far to Long122¶¢ 4-5w,best stride late 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 33/44 26 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 2/15 22 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 17/22 9 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 4/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Spun Not Stirred will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-1 SA-03/13/2026-3

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2) /
All Turf Pick 3 Races 4-6-9 ($3- 15% takeout)

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). Six
Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Pantages (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - European Union by Successful Appeal, KY
Pastel green, navy blue 'OH' in navy blue circle emblem on back, multi color heart on front, pink cap

57 $50,000 Own: Mr. or Mrs. R. Hanson
Trn: Ryan Hanson (49-2-10-7)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (40-3-3-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
06Feb26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿¹ :46º¹ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 44-57 1 4 3¸ 2¸¡ 3º 4¼¢ Escobedo A 122 bL 8.00 1066 Flamingo Star122¸¢ Olivia122¶¢ Sugar Reign122¸£ fractious,inside,wknd 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :52.2h 18/18 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 25/27 21 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 17/36 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 5/71

2
10-1 White

Greys Over Bays 46 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Spun to Run - So Mischievous by Into Mischief, KY
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

60 $50,000 Own: Sayjay Racing LLC
Trn: Sean McCarthy (22-2-5-5)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
07Feb26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22»¿ :45½¹ 1:17¿¿ 3 k Msw 70000 81-45 1 3 2«¬ 3¹¡ 6¶^ 6¸¸ Baze T 122 L 15.20 1028 Piney Woods122º Brooklyn Blonde122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ vie ins,yield7/16,fade 6
08Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 50-75 4 4 7¹£ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7¼¡ Baze T 122 L 28.20 1048 French Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ inside,waited5/16-1/4 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 12/44 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 11/35 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 11/68 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 3/50

3
4-1 Blue

Sugar Reign 41 (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Haynesfest by Haynesfield, KY
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

66 $50,000 Own: Brown or E. Brown
Trn: Jeff Bonde (36-2-6-9)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (73-4-8-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,700 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,700
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,700 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,700

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,700
06Feb26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿¹ :46º¹ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 24-63 6 3 5» 5» 4¼ 3¹¡ Aguilar A 122 L 2.70 Flamingo Star122¸¢ Olivia122¶¢ Sugar Reign122¸£ saved ground,gained3rd 6
11Jan26 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸½ :45¼¿ 1:09¾» 3 k Msw 70000 92-68 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 9º¡ Aguilar A 122 L 37.40 1021 Struck By Her122¨μ Yurak122¶¢ Daring Pursuit122¡ vied btwn/2wd,weakened 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 38/44 26 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/9 19 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 7/13 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 31/41

4
9-5 Yellow

Olivia 43 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 War of Will - Zippit E by My Golden Song, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

63 $50,000 Own: California Racing Partners, Bordenave or Ciaglia Racin
Trn: Ryan Hanson (49-2-10-7)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $9,100
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $9,100 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,000
06Feb26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿¹ :46º¹ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 43 41-66 2 5 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¸¢ Kimura K 122 L *1.80 1168 Flamingo Star122¸¢ Olivia122¶¢ Sugar Reign122¸£ wpaused early, 3-2wide 6
05Sep25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46»½ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¹¸ 2 k Msw 80000 96-53 9 3¶ 3¶ 6¹ 10¾¡ 10¶¿¢ Baze T 122 9.40 Brave Deb122«¬ Yurak122£ Cortina d'Amprezzo122£ 3-4wide turns, tired 10
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 98-71 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶ 5½ Baze T 122 b 5.70 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢ pace inside,yield uppr 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 11/52 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 34/82 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1hg 30/41 22 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 7/22

5
6-1 Green

Tulavia's World 50 (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Hope Lady by Tapiture, KY
Blue, white stars front & back, red & white striped sleeves, white stars on blue cap

71 $50,000 Own: Horseplayers Racing Club, Smith or White, et al
Trn: Hector O. Palma (23-2-5-2)

CESAR BELMONT (39-3-2-3) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,760 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,760

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,760
22Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45^½ 1:11¹¾ 3 k Mcl 32000 63-77 3 4 2¸ 2º 2¸ 2£ Pereira T J 122 fL 3.40 930 Lady Detective122£ Tulavia's World122¼¢ Definitely Prbable122¸£ chsd btwn,2w,gaining 6
15Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¾» :46^½ 1:11¸¹ 3 k Mcl 32000 54-64 5 5 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ Pereira T J 122 fL 12.60 967 Memetic122º¢ My Girl Mia122¡ Flamingo Star122¶£ bid7/16,chsd2w,flatten 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47h 4/28 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/56 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 26/53 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.2hg 57/59

6
12-1 Black

Hard HeartedÀ
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Majorette by Will Take Charge, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (19-2-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.2hg 4/18 1 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:03.1h 18/20 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 79/80 15 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 26/27

7
8-1 Orange

Hot Rod Christine (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapwrit - Rodhwaan by Daaher, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar & cuffs, black cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Desimone, Markham or McCanna
Trn: Tim McCanna (17-1-2-2)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 47/78 1 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:03.3h 20/20 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.3hg 109/115 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 101/110

8
9-2 Pink

Cosmo Friday 45 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Hard Spun - Shear Class by Curlin, KY
Navy blue, gold 'H' front and back, gold star on brown sleeves, navy blue & brown cap

54 $50,000 Own: Helm Racing Stable, Evenson or Lambert
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 0 0 0 $10,237 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,937
Life: 3 0 0 0 $10,237 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
26Sep25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :46^^ 1:10^¿ 2 k Msw 60000 41 48-56 6 3 3¡ 4º¡ 6½ 6¾¡ Demuro M 122 b 20.50 1052 Umbralle122¶¡ Ramayana122¡ Darlin' Duchess122¨© wpressed btwn,tight 3/8 7
17Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :44¾¶ 1:03¶» 2 k Msw 100000 53-52 3 5 4¹ 4» 4¶^ 4¶º Ayuso A 122 b 21.80 Explora122º£ Revera122½¢ Total Val122¸ in range,ins-2w,empty 5
20Jul25 Elp5 gd u 1m¹^ :47¿½ 1:13¶¾ 1:40^» 2 k Msw 100000 50-53 3 7¼£ 7¹¢ 6»£ 4½¡ 4¶¹¢ Bejarano R 119 11.81 To a Flame119¡ Undercover Agent119»¢ Ames119½¡ saved ground, moved up 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49hg 19/28 21 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 8/11 11 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 8/10 31 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 26/32

9
30-1

AE

Aqua
Our Agenda 34 (L)
B.f.3 Known Agenda - Susie's Daddy by Scat Daddy, KY
Red, red "RQ" in white star front and back, red stars on white sleeves, white cap

24 $50,000 Own: Rolando Quinonez
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (7-0-0-0) 122

2026: 4 0 2 0 $6,845 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 8 0 2 1 $10,595 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
01Mar26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¾»» :54¸½½ 3 k Mdn 12000 35 ---33 2 1 3¶¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¹ Monroy F 126 vL 7.00 Heels On Fire126¹ Our Agenda126½ Pronounce It126¶¾ wbpd st,pocket,2nd best 4
14Feb26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¾¼¸ :53¸¹½ 3 k Mdn 13500 35 ----- 3 3 6½¢ -- 7¶¸ 6¶¹£ Monroy F 126 bL 12.70 Forum Confidential126¾ Heels On Fire126£ Big Coin126¸wsettled 2p, empty 7
24Jan26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55»¿¾ :55^ºº 3 k Mcl 12500 35 ---29 3 4 4¸¢ -- 4¹¡ 4¸£ CamachoFlores L 124 bL 4.10 Obsidian Storm124¶¢ Scotlynn Rae124£ Courtsdream124£ ins,angld,mildly 4p 7
11Jan26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¿»^ :54¾¶º 3 k Mdn 14000 35 ---26 5 6 3¸¡ -- 2£ 2£ CamachoFlores L 126 b 4.80 Goddessofthemoon126£ Our Agenda126¶ Aguila Azul126¡ off duo 2p,ins,2d best 8
13Dec25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¸¾» :54¼¹^ 2 k Mdn 11000 35 ---28 2 4 4»¡ -- 4¼£ 3¹ CamachoFlores L 124 b 4.50 Z Boss Sauce124¶ Trouble and Strife124¸ Our Agenda124¡ brk out,ins,earn 3rd 4
22Nov25 Dmr1 gd 1m¸^^ :47^^ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¸¿ 2 k Mcl 32000 35 60-30 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¸¿£ Herrera D A 122 b 66.00 Jewlz122¨© Can't Say That122¶^£ Definitely Prbable122¸ track3wd,drop back2nd 7
13Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º¿ :46¶º 1:13¹º 2 k Mcl 32000 34-33 3 5 10¿ 10¶» 9¶¹ 7¶¼£ Herrera D A 122 b 54.20 1032 Darlin Sugaree122º¡ Miss Queue122¡ Flamingo Star122º¢ wclimbed,2w,no impact 10
12Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½» :44¼¾ 1:04¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 ---44 4 8 9¶» 9¶º 9¶» 4¶¾¡ Herrera D A 122 b 10.20 Separator122¶¸ Bear's Board122¹¡ Sunny Creed122¹ ins-3w,pass tired rvls 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Slr 2F ft :23h 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sugar Reign will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Cosmo Friday will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50)

5 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming Harbor Distributing Women's Appreciation Day

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Gogotiz 48À (L)
B.f.3 Conquest Farenheit - Tizfit by Tizbud, CA
Black gold circle 'T' on front, back and shoulders, black cap

52 $20,000 Own: Susan Hunter
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (27-3-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,100
22Feb26 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¸¸ 1:12^½ 1:36¿^ 3 klMsw 70000 48 98-54 5 2¡ 2¡ 6¸£ 9¾¡ 9¶»¡ Baze T 122 bL 48.00 1038 Vicky Lyn122¡ Goje122¸¡ Have Style122¶¢ wpress to 3/8,brush5/16 10
23Jan26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¹¾ :46¶¶ 1:05¼^ 3 klMcl 50000 42 69-53 7 4 4¸ 5º 5¾ 4¿ Pereira T J 122 bL 19.00 1072 Tammy Baby122¡ Twisted Humor122»£ Shady Stripes122¸£ 4w,floated out bit upr 7
29Dec25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹½ :45»º 1:10¹½ 2 klMsw 70000 38-45 5 2 6» 6½ 6¿£ 6¶¼¡ Frey K 122 b 22.80 1081 Billie Holiday122»¡ Goodgollytizmolly122¸¢ Goje122¸¢ 2-3wide, no factor 6
16Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21½» :45½¾ 1:04¼½ 2 klMcl 50000 45-59 10 4 5»¡ 7»¡ 5»¡ 6½£ Demuro M 122 bf 10.90 Final Table Lady122¸¡ Cotta Ride122¡ Cammy's Girl122¨© mid-pack4-2wd,no rally 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/44 13 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 41/43 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 54/77 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 30/61

2
15-1 White

Susie's Loaded 28À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 I'm Lock N Load - Crepe Suzette by Flame Thrower, CA
Rose, white 'JAC' on back white hoop, white hoop on sleeves, white cap ,

26 $20,000 Own: Carol Anderson
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (27-3-0-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
22Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45^½ 1:11¹¾ 3 k Mcl 32000 59-21 1 5 4¸¡ 4¶¶ 6¶» 6¸¼ Lezcano A 122 bL 37.20 952 Lady Detective122£ Tulavia's World122¼¢ Definitely Prbable122¸£ wstp slw,ins,done early 6
17Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :46¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 3 klMcl 20000 66-30 5 7 5¸¡ 4¹ 6º 6¿¢ Lezcano A 122 L 8.50 954 Om Time Gal122¡ She's Back122£ Remember April122»¢wbpd early,chsd2w,wknd 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 24/56 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 19/29 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 46/61 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4hg 37/58

3
7-2 Blue

Willow in the Wind 46À (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Graydar - Willow Switch by Unusual Heat, CA
Navy blue, "RG" inside white ball on back, white bars on sleeves, blue cap

56 $20,000 Own: Pedro Rangel
Trn: Ruben Gomez (19-2-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,020 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,020
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 40 44-54 10 9 7º 6¸¡ 5¸ 3£ Fresu A 122 L 12.10 1023 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡wstep slow, traffic 1/4 13
17Jan26 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾¿ :45¸^ 1:09¹^ 3 klMsw 70000 95-49 9 4 5¹ 7»¡ 8¶^ 8¶½ Pereira T J 122 L 15.30 1016 Still Unwritten122¸£ Maggles McGee122¸¢ Danzing Daisy122¨μ tracked 3-4wd,weakened 10
07Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23¶¿ :46^¹ :58¶^ 2 klMsw 60000 67-64 1 3 4¶¡ 4º¡ 5¾ 5½£ Jaime R 122 17.80 Libel Proof122º¢ Stars Hollow122¡ Up for the Hunt122¶£ wsteadied7/16,floatd1/8 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37h 9/18 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 54/64 1 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/15 11 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:16.2h 2/2

4
9-2 Yellow

She's Back 53À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tap Back - Lauren Squared by Square Eddie, CA
Red, yellow hoops, marauder on back, yellow diamond stripe on sleeves, yellow stripe on red cap

47 $20,000 Own: Alvarran, Smolich or Thomas
Trn: Jamey Thomas (6-0-2-1)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $12,545 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 2 0 $8,900
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 52 58-55 13 2 5¸ 5¸ 4¶¡ 2£ Frey K 122 bL 7.10 1092 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ 5-4w,bid1/8,outkicked 13
17Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :46¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 3 klMcl 20000 49 76-49 7 1 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 12.80 1069 Om Time Gal122¡ She's Back122£ Remember April122»¢ bid3deep,led,caught 8
14Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¿¹ 1:13^½ 1:39¿¸ 2 klMcl 20000 45 46-41 8 8º 7¹¢ 5½ 6¶¶ 5¶¹ Aguilar A 122 b 16.40 Victoria's Jewel122¼ Remember April122¹¢ Rumpus in Paradise122¸ wfloatd 1st,bpd3/8,3-4w 8
07Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :45½^ 1:05¹¼ 2 klMcl 20000 42 59-51 6 9 5¸£ 5º 6½¡ 6¾¡ Orozco K E 122 f 50.90 Lady K Westfall122¨© Southern Anton122¶¢ Victoria's Jewel122º¡ 3-4wide, no rally 10
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 39-33 1 13 9º¡ 6º 6¾ 8¶¸£ Orozco K E 122 bf 13.70 1108 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨μ Remember April122¶¡ saved ground,weakened 14
16Aug25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :21¼¾ :45¼½ 1:05¸º 2 k Msw 23000 51-51 1 8 7»£ 7¸£ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Castellanos A 119 bf 10.79 Shes Vals Barkley119¸¢ Candy Creek119¶¢ She's Back119¹ 2-w, late rally 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :51.4h 77/79 8 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 26/31 31 Jan 26 Slr 4F ft :49h 11/18 9 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/6

5
3-1 Green

Good Golly Dolly 49À (L)
B.f.3 Graydar - Speedy Shimmer by Rocky Bar, CA
Green, green "fff" on white diamond on back, white collar and cuffs, green cap

67 $20,000 Own: Melissa Ford
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

ABEL LEZCANO (70-10-3-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,900 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,900
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,900
14Feb26 SA1 fm p 6K¸^ :23»¸ :47¹^ 1:15¿¸ 3 klMsw 70000 43 66-67 2 6 9º£ 8º 9»£ 8¿¡ Lezcano A 122 L 28.80 998 Troisieme Etoile122¶ Maggles McGee122¶ Marla Hooch122¶¢ inside,altr bit midstr 10
17Jan26 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^^ :44¿^ 1:09½½ 3 klMsw 70000 65-74 10 10 9½ 8»¢ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Lezcano A 122 L 14.70 1007 Famous Forza122¶¢ Troisieme Etoile122¸ Good Golly Dolly122¨© svd ground,mild rally 11
12Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :22»¼ :46^º 1:05»¿ 2 klMcl 50000 27-60 4 8 8¼¡ 6½¡ 4¼¡ 4¹¢ Lezcano A 122 3.70 Emma G122¸¢ Violets Song122¡ Shady Stripes122¡ woff slw,ins,mild rally 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 19/79 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49hg 26/56 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87 8 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 6/30

6
10-1 Black

Real Lucky in LoveÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid - Real Keeper by Real Solution, CA
Dark green, "SS" on white cross sash and diamond on back, white bar on sleeves, green cap

48 $20,000 Own: Christina Kuhlmann
Trn: Steve M. Sherman (10-1-1-1)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (28-2-1-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 34-48 12 10 8»¡ 9¼ 7º¡ 8¹£ Herrera C 122 L 45.20 933 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ wstep slw,4-5w,no rally 13
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 84/114 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 63/79 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.3hg 60/90 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.4h 66/68

7
9-2 Orange

Julia StreetÀ (L)
B.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Big Easy by Gulch, CA
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

50 $20,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Michael McCarthy (88-18-8-9)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (83-12-12-11) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 20-50 9 12 11½£ 11¿ 11¼£ 7¹ Gonzalez R 122 hL 3.90 899 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ wstep slw,3-4w,angl out 13
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 33/44 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50h 68/79 5 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/7 29 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 5/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Real Lucky in Love,Julia Street will race with Blinkers On

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

6 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Maiden And
Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Headed for Om 67À (L)
B.m.5 Om - Elusive Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, CA
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

89 $25,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (73-5-15-8)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 1 3 $137,880
2025: 5 1 0 2 $37,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 3 $140,100 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,040

Track: 9 3 0 3 $119,840
27Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22½½ :45¶¼ :56»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 77-90 10 2 6¹ 6º¢ 6º¢ 8º¡ Berrios H I 124 L 12.00 Bit's Tiger Magic124¡ Miss Mandalay122«¬ Can't Sleep124¶¢ 4-3deep,2w trn,no rlly 10
25May25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22½» :45¿¾ 1:09¼½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 80-92 4 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 126 L 3.30 975 Headed for Om126¶¢ Oveta's Hobby118¨μ Lovin' On the Run126¨μ 2wd,tip out,best late 7
25Apr25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¸¼ :46¶¹ 1:10º¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 55-88 2 6 5¶£ 5¸£ 4¶ 3¡ Hernandez J J 126 L 7.40 990 Yellow Sun Dress126¡ Special Flower126¨© Headed for Om126«¬ wbpd,shffld7/16,tght1/8 8
17Mar25 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹» :44¾¿ 1:08¼» 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 74-91 2 2 4¹ 4¹ 3¸ 3¸¢ Hernandez J J 124 L 12.90 990 Certitude124¶¢ Yellow Sun Dress124¶ Headed for Om124£ wtght erly,ins-2w,drftd 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/3 25 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/7 18 Feb 26 SAo 6F ft 1:13.2h 1/1 11 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/10

2
9-5 White

Shangrilama (IRE) 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Profitable (IRE) - Rockahoolababy (IRE) by Kalanisi (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, blue 'MG' in neon green framed white diamond on back, blue trimmed green bars & cuffs on white sleeves, green & white stripe on blue cap

91 $25,000 Own: Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (88-19-14-21)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $29,200 Turf: 12 3 4 0 $98,526
2025: 4 1 2 1 $45,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 4 1 $120,710 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,640

Track: 5 2 2 0 $60,900
14Feb26 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22»^ :45¸º 1:08½¼ 4gk SOC 25000/32000 71 89-93 2 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Kimura K 122 L *1.20 1058 Shangrilama122¶¢ Issa Court122¡ Oveta's Hobby122¶¢ rail bid, edged clear 8
09Jan26 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹½ :45¶º 1:08»¶ 4gk Clm 25000 74 76-94 9 2 4¸ 6¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Kimura K 122 L 2.90 1077 Lovin' On the Run124¶¢ Shngrilama122º¢ Tam's Little Angel 122¨© tracked4-2wd,game2nd 10
24Nov25 Dmr3 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22»» :45¼º :58¸½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 81 110-102 5 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 2«¬ Kimura K 120 fL *1.00 Cyprus Moon120«¬ Shangrilama120¸¢ Needlepoint120¡ inside,late run,missed 9

Claimed by Seahawk Racing from Thomsen Racing LLC for $25,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
18Oct25 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :23^» :46»¹ 1:09¶º 3gk Clm 25000 79 65-93 4 3 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Kimura K 124 fL *1.90 1083 Tam's Little Angel 122¨μ Shangrilama124«¬ Shin Jidai122»¡ rail bid, denied 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 69/114 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 31/52 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 13/52 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 44/46

3
8-1 Blue

Invincible Molly (GB) 74 (L)
B.m.5 Invincible Army (IRE) - Mollymawk (IRE) by Teofilo (IRE), GB
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

91 $25,000 Own: C T R Stables LLC or Thomsen Racing LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (84-11-10-11)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,240 Turf: 16 4 2 2 $128,988
2025: 5 1 2 0 $58,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 2 2 $128,988 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,660

Track: 8 1 1 1 $60,640
14Feb26 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22»^ :45¸º 1:08½¼ 4gk SOC 25000/32000 76 86-85 5 1 7¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ Ayuso A 122 fL 6.10 995 Shangrilama122¶¢ Issa Court122¡ Oveta's Hobby122¶¢ 3-2wide, no response 8
18Jan26 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22¹¾ :45^¼ 1:08¹º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 78 96-90 8 4 3¶¡ 5¸ 6» 6º£ Ayuso A 124 L 9.70 1006 Baela122¡ Dare to Fly122¸£ Helga Brandt122¡ chased 3wd, flattened 9
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 86 98-102 4 5 4º 5º 6¹¢ 2¡ Ayuso A 124 L 20.00 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© inside-2wd,up for 2nd 11
28Sep25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¾^ :22½¾ :45º¹ 1:07¾¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 88 53-84 8 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 6¹£ 8»£ Ayuso A 124 fL 13.10 1032 Sunglow120¹¢ Dare to Fly120¨μ Yellow Sun Dress122¡ 3deep turn, weakened 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 32/114 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 60/90 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/46

4
20-1 Yellow

Tam's Little Angel 68À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Tamarando - Angel Diane by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

88 $25,000 Own: BG Stables or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (23-2-5-2)

MIRCO DEMURO (98-15-9-12) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,200 Turf: 21 5 1 3 $180,870
2025: 8 3 1 1 $104,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 11 6 9 $429,686 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $57,580

Track: 13 4 0 2 $136,740
14Feb26 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22»^ :45¸º 1:08½¼ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 68 87-81 3 2 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7» Demuro M 122 bfL 16.40 1118 Shangrilama122¶¢ Issa Court122¡ Oveta's Hobby122¶¢ wbtwn,bit crowded turn 8
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000 68 91-92 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 6º¡ Demuro M 122 bfL 5.60 1121 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨μ led inside,duel,weaknd 9
09Jan26 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹½ :45¶º 1:08»¶ 4gk Clm 25000 68 86-84 4 1 2¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3»¡ Demuro M 122 bfL 8.10 1154 Lovin' On the Run124¶¢ Shangrilama122º¢ Tam's Little Angel122¨© prssd,chs2-3w,svd3rd 10
18Oct25 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :23^» :46»¹ 1:09¶º 3gk Clm 25000 85 73-94 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Demuro M 122 bfL 2.50 1100 Tam's Little Angel122¨μ Shangrilama124«¬ Shin Jidai122»¡ ins,met bids,gamely 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 10/28 a25 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :46.3h 1/8 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 34/59 19 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/38

5
6-1 Green

Special Flower 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Will Take Charge - Blossom Special (IRE) by Intello (GER), KY
White, red cardinal, red ball on sleeves, white cap

88 $25,000 Own: Button Stable or Hicker
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (80-14-11-12) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $16,100 Turf: 9 3 2 0 $96,860
2025: 3 1 1 0 $29,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 0 $96,860 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,160

Track: 7 3 2 0 $95,860
30Jan26 SA2 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22»º :45¹^ 1:09^¼ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L 66 53-89 3 3 3¹¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶£ Maldonado E A 124 vL *1.60 1147 Special Flower124¶£ Shamrockin124«¬ Cyprus Moon124¸£ 3wd move, drew clear 5
09Jan26 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹½ :45¶º 1:08»¶ 4gk Clm 25000 70 82-81 7 5 3¶ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 7½ Maldonado E A 122 vL 12.60 1170 Lovin' On the Run124¶¢ Shngrilm122º¢ Tam's Little Angel 122¨© wbmpd xing,3-4wd,weaknd 10
25Apr25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¸¼ :46¶¹ 1:10º¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 65-88 8 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Maldonado E A 126 L 8.00 1202 Yellow Sun Dress126¡ Special Flower126¨© Headed for Om126«¬ vie3deep,2w,grudgingly 8
08Mar25 SA3 fm p 6K¸^ :23¿º :46¿^ 1:16¹¿ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 87-89 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ Maldonado E A 124 bL *1.90 1190 Happy124¶£ Ace Ace Baby124¨μ September Magic124¨© stalk,bid2w,turned awy 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 32/41 26 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 6/8 14 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 8/21 24 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 6/27

6
15-1 Black

Petite Treat 72À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Lord Nelson - Sweet Treat by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Red, purple mountain emblems, white cuffs on sleeves, red and purple cap

76 $25,000 Own: Milt Policzer
Trn: Mike Puype (36-4-4-5)

ABEL LEZCANO (70-10-3-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $76,180
2025: 8 2 0 1 $64,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 0 2 $104,020 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,240

Track: 7 2 0 0 $72,620
01Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:11½¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68 60-74 10 6 13» 13¿¢ 12¶¶ 8¶^¡ Kimura K 122 bL 48.10 893 Rizzleberry Rose122¶¢ Miss Practical122¶£ Stay in Line124¨μ wtght erly,brf stdy trn 13
13Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45º¹ 1:04º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 74 65-85 4 5 8º£ 7º£ 3¶ 1¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 5.60 Petite Treat122¡ Maniae125¹¡ How Lovely122¡ 2-3w,angled out,rally 8
24Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¹» :45»¿ 1:18¸» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 75 73-74 2 5 5¸¢ 4¸£ 4º 3¹¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 7.00 Empress of Grace122«¬ Strange Addiction124¹¡ Petite Treat122º¢ 2-3wide,along for 3rd 5
23Aug25 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:36½¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 121-79 11 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¸ 8¹¢ 8¾ Orantes W R 114» bL 26.30 Shezmisbehaving123¨μ Garden Party123¶ True Patriot123¶¢ 3deep,3-4wide,weakened 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/26 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/52 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 40/80 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 58/110

7
9-2 Orange

Candy Bar 76 (L)
B.m.6 Constitution - Sugar Babe by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Hot pink, purple and black "MEAN GIRLS" and red lips on back, black collar and cuffs, pink, purple & black cap

92 $25,000 Own: Mean Girls Racing Stable
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (27-3-0-2)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $11,200 Turf: 23 3 4 4 $260,931
2025: 9 2 0 0 $114,937 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $15,610
Life: 26 3 5 4 $276,541 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $34,200

Track: 4 0 1 0 $12,960
15Feb26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¿ :44¼¼ 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 79 65-91 7 6 8¹¡ 5¸ 4¶£ 4º Baze T 124 L 47.20 1007 Pura Vida Princesa122¶¡ Rosa Parks124¶¢ No Cap124¶¢ 4-5wd,bid,flattened 11
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000-c 81 84-98 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2£ Baze T 122 L 3.00 980 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨μ wpull,rail bid,outkickd 9

Claimed by Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton) from Circustown Racing Stables, LLC, D and B Racing, LLC (William Martin Jr.), Martin for $25,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
28Dec25 SA3 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 1:35¶» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 84 104-93 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 9º¢ Baze T 125 16.70 1047 My Perfect Wave120¨μ Delightful Laura120¨μ Take Another Card122¨© pulled,aim2wd,weaknd 12
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 88 83-91 11 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Baze T 125 19.50 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ outside,cleard,held on 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 38/44 12 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 6/11

8
4-1 Pink

Shin Jidai (GB) 71 (L)
B.m.5 Blue Point (IRE) - Maleficent Queen (GB) by Mount Nelson (GB), GB
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

92 $25,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Leonard Powell (69-9-12-12)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $6,420 Turf: 16 2 1 3 $48,342
2025: 5 1 1 1 $25,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,448
Life: 18 3 2 3 $58,694 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 8 0 0 2 $13,720
14Feb26 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22»^ :45¸º 1:08½¼ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 73 63-86 1 6 8»¡ 8»¢ 7¼ 4¹ Gonzalez R 122 bL 9.20 1000 Shangrilama122¶¢ Issa Court122¡ Oveta's Hobby122¶¢ ins-2w,mvd out,mildly 8
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000 77 80-96 8 5¸ 5¹¢ 5¶£ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Gonzalez R 122 bL *2.50 1014 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨μ 3deep,3-4w,bid,flatten 9
14Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:35»¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 85 100-101 5 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 2£ Gonzalez R 121 bL 2.20 Cameron Slough121£ Shin Jidai121º¢ Giggle Giggle118¶¢ bid5/16,clear,caught 7
18Oct25 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :23^» :46»¹ 1:09¶º 3gk Clm 25000 84 66-93 3 6 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Gonzalez R 122 bL 6.10 1006 Tam's Little Angel 122¨μ Shangrilama124«¬ Shin Jidai122»¡ 3deep,bid2w,denied 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 16/16 22 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 4/14 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 25/35

9
10-1

AE

Aqua
Lamporghini 69À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Danzing Candy - Storm Lamp by Storm Boot, CA
Red and white stripes, red cap

83 $25,000 Own: Michael Jawl
Trn: Andy Mathis (19-1-2-1)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 16 3 3 1 $161,336
2025: 6 1 0 1 $35,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 3 1 $164,476 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,520

Track: 14 3 2 1 $148,480
22Feb26 SA9 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¼ :43¶¶ 1:12º¹ 4gklAlw 70000nw1$/x 72 60-74 5 6 9¾¡ 10¶¶ 8¾£ 8¾£ Belmont C 124 bfL 25.00 1049 Mars Magic122¨© Christel Clean124¶ America's Mark124¶¢winsd,mild shuffle turn 10
24Jan26 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22ºº :45¹¿ 1:09¾¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-w 70 97-81 3 3 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 8º¡ Belmont C 124 bfL 18.90 1054 Shezmisbehaving124¡ Christel Clean124¶¢ Goodnight Nellie124£ dueled inside,weakened 9
09May25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22»¾ :45¹^ 1:09¼º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 51-78 5 2 3º¡ 3» 4º 6º¡ Fresu A 126 bL *1.40 1048 Danzingwith Maxine124¶¢ Berry Valley126¸¡ Vronsky Feint126¨μ w2w-ins,altered in uppr 6

Claimed by Jawl Michael from Delaney Ed for $20,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
29Mar25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23^¿ :46¹» 1:15¹^ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 76-90 7 6 6º¡ 6º 6º¡ 5¼ Franco G 122 bL 5.80 1049 Lady Gregory124¶¡ Over Attracted122¶¢ Corporal Violette124¶¡ 3-2-4wide,no menace 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 32/41 15 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 8/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 8/31 17 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 6/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-8-7 SA-03/13/2026-6

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1)

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Lavender Love 74À (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Grazen - Lavender Touch by Touch Gold, CA
All gray, gray cap

80 Own: Nguyen or Tran
Trn: Richard Baltas (64-6-7-11)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $89,960
2025: 4 2 0 0 $89,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $90,460 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $89,460

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,600
01Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:11½¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70 78-65 3 9 6¸¢ 7»¡ 9¶^ 11¶º£ Ayuso A 124 L 8.10 966 Rizzleberry Rose122¶¢ Miss Practical122¶£ Stay in Line124¨μ chased3deep,2w,empty 13
28Sep25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:35¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74 73-88 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Cohen D 120 L 8.20 1000 Lavender Love120¶¡ We the Hobby120¨© Quantum Innergy123¶¢ speed inside,held well 11
23Aug25 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:36½¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 120-88 10 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ Cohen D 119 L 3.10 Shezmisbehaving123¨μ Garden Party123¶ True Patriot123¶¢ 2w,ins-2w,led,flattnd 11
25Jul25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾º 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼¶ 3gklMsw 80000 95-85 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Cohen D 120 L 3.50 Lavender Love120¸¡ French Moonlight120¡ We the Hobby120¡ pace inside,shook free 9
15Jun25 SA12 fm p 6fº» :22^¹ :45¸¶ 1:08¿» 35klMsw 60000 97-74 3 8 6¸£ 6¹ 6º 6¼¢ Herrera D A 120 L 20.90 1013 Young Love120¶ Godavri120¹¢ Naturally Blonde126¸ wins,tight/steady upper 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 25/73 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 59/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/78 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 6/80

2
6-5 White

Dorie Miller 79À (L)
B.m.5 Grazen - Queenofhercastle by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
Black, white snowflake front and back, black and white blocks on sleeves, white collar, cuffs and cap

88 Own: Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Smith or Powell
Trn: Leonard Powell (69-9-12-12)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,900 Turf: 15 0 4 3 $77,040
2025: 10 0 3 4 $63,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 2 9 7 $187,173 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $35,220

Track: 17 0 5 5 $90,000
14Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48º½ 1:12¼½ 1:39¹º 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74 59-88 2 6» 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¹ Demuro M 122 vL *1.60 1002 Theresasilverlinin122¶ Stay in Line122¸ Dorie Miller122¼wstep slow, 2-4wd, 2wd 6
16Jan26 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46½¿ 1:10¾¹ 1:34¿½ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 77 80-88 8 6¿ 6¿¡ 6» 6» 6º¢ Demuro M 124 vL 7.20 1008 Going Lucky124¸¢ O K Rose124¨μ Miss Meagher124¡ 2w,swung out,no threat 8
08Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:13^½ 1:37¸¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85 67-87 8 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 4¨μ Demuro M 123 vL 6.50 Hey Demps123¨© She's a Joker123¨μ Lady Mendelssohn122¨© bid3deep3/8,led,gamely 8
17Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47»^ 1:11¸¿ 1:35¿¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80 67-91 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¹ 3¾¢ Herrera D A 123 vL 2.50 1010 Runamileinmyshoes125¶¢ Nothing Is Forever125½ Dorie Miller123¶¿ duel2w,chsd2-3w,wknd 4
31Aug25 Dmr7 fm p 1m½^ :47¾¼ 1:12¾» 1:36¶¶ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 82-87 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 6¹£ Herrera D A 123 L 13.30 Mayacama123«¬ Ima Joker123¶¢ Miss Meagher125£ closest 2wd,weakened 10
08Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :49¶¾ 1:13»½ 1:36½½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 60-91 10 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸£ Herrera D A 123 L 20.70 Word Play125¸£ Dorie Miller123¡ Oveta's Hobby118¨© clear,vied ins,held2nd 10
26Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¹^ :23¸¼ :46¹¾ :57¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 20-79 1 10 10½¢ 9º£ 6» 3º¢ Demuro M 122 L 2.50 Young Love118¹£ Petit Filet122¡ Dorie Miller122¡ inside-4wd, mild rally 10
14Jun25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¹º 3gkjAlw 31000nw1$/x 56-84 1 4 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2º£ Hernandez J J 124 L *1.40 1025 Happy Sue123º£ Dorie Miller124¹¢ Border Control118¹¢ wins-2w,altered in5/16 6
17May25 SA4 fm p 6K¸^ :23¿º :47^¶ 1:16¾½ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L-c 88-98 4 2 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¡ Laprida J 126 L 11.70 1057 Diamond Bar Gal126¡ Dorie Miller126£ Ace Ace Baby126¸ loomed 3wd, denied 6

Claimed by Flurry Racing Stables LLC and Smith, Corey from Perez Javier C. for $30,000, Periban Jorge - Trainer
27Apr25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¸^ :44¾^ 1:16¾¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 50-82 1 8 9»¢ 6¹£ 5¸¡ 3º£ Herrera D A 124 L 10.60 1056 Stay in Line119¨© Lady Gregory126º£ Dorie Miller124¡ inside-4wd,gained 3rd 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 4/16 5 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 13/29 a29 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 1/17 8 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 3/5

3
12-1 Blue

Buds N Suds 69À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Stay Thirsty - Eye Love Jeanie by Showing Up, CA
Raspberry, blue basketball stripes front and back, black, blue and gold stripes on sleeves, raspberry cap

68 Own: Knapp or Mihaljevich
Trn: Steve Knapp (84-11-10-11)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 1 3 $60,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 2 5 $80,220 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $10,280

Track: 11 1 2 3 $36,020
14Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48º½ 1:12¼½ 1:39¹º 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 66 64-78 1 3¸ 4¸ 5¼ 4½ 4¿ Baze T 122 bL 29.20 973 Theresasilverlinin122¶ Stay in Line122¸ Dorie Miller122¼ stalked inside, tired 6
24Jan26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¹¿ :45º» 1:17º^ 4gk SOC 20000 - N 70 22-52 2 4 4¾¡ 4¶^ 4¶¸ 4¶½ Baze T 122 bL 10.50 975 Thirsty Trickster122»¡ Emirates Affair122¡ Wishtheyallcouldbe124¶¶ outrun, inside 4
28Dec25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^¾ :44¼¾ 1:16¾^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74 23-60 7 9 12¾¡ 13¿¢ 12¿£ 11¶^£ Ayuso A 120 bfL 45.30 984 Wishtheyallcouldbe124¸¢ Miss Practical120¸¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¡ brushed st, no factor 13
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72 58-72 8 10 11¼¡ 11½¢ 11½£ 8¿¡ Ayuso A 120 bfL 11.20 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ wbmpd st,4wide,improved 11
22Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶½ :45¶¶ 1:17^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75 27-86 1 8 8¿¢ 8½£ 6»¡ 3¶¢ Ayuso A 120 bfL 25.80 Christel Clean120¡ Rizzleberry Rose120£ Buds N Suds120¶¢ inside-5wide, late run 8
11Oct25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¼ :45¸¹ 1:18¹¶ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 69 36-68 5 4 5½¡ 5¾¡ 4¼¡ 3º£ Ayuso A 120 bfL 9.50 964 Miracle Ball122¡ Big Celebration122º¢ Buds N Suds120»¡ 2-4wide, gained 3rd 5
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 48-65 7 9 12½¡ 12½£ 11¾¢ 6»¡ Ayuso A 119 bL 43.70 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ angled 7wd, improved 12
01Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¼¿ 1:18¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 64-77 11 6 9¹ 10» 9º 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 bL 5.30 Buds N Suds120¸¡ Danzing Cat124¨μ Vegas Love124¡ w6-3wide,traffic upper 12
29Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 42-85 3 4 5¾ 5» 3¸¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 120 bfL 4.60 Buds N Suds120¶¢ Maniae124¶¢ Selsae119¸¡ wbp st,2-3w,closed well 8
25May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45º¸ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 34-77 7 8 8¶¶ 8¾ 4»¡ 3¹ Pereira T J 118 bfL 17.00 956 Mucho Magical126¶¢ Misty Muppet126¶£ Buds N Suds118£ 3-4deep, belatedly 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/44 9 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48h 12/35

4
6-1 Yellow

Ryan's Girl 79À (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Win the Space - Fuega by Union Rags, CA
White, teal "M" emblem on front and back, white cuffs on teal sleeves, white cap

83 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (13-0-3-2)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 122

2026: 3 1 1 0 $15,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 2 1 1 $41,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 2 2 $75,930 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $27,500

Track: 10 2 2 1 $43,660
28Feb26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :45¶½ 1:03»¹ 4gk Str 8000 78 67-97 6 3 3¸¡ 4» 2» 2¶¢ Pereira T J 124 bL 5.20 938 Uffda119¶¢ Ryan's Girl124¹ Auditory124¼¡ 3-4wd, finished well 6
01Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:11½¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 66-72 7 1 11º 12¾¢ 10¶^ 10¶¶¢ Frey K 122 bL 31.70 940 Rizzleberry Rose122¶¢ Miss Practical122¶£ Stay in Line124¨μ wmild traffic 5/16 13
15Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :46º¿ 1:11¹½ 1:38¼¼ 4gk Clm 8000-c 75 99-89 7 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1£ Kimura K 122 bL *1.60 963 Ryan's Girl122£ Love Our Family122»¢ Unbridled Scholar122¶¢ ins,cleared,held well 8

Claimed by Medina Lizbeth from Kretz Racing LLC for $8,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
05Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½» :45¶¸ 1:03¾½ 3gk Clm 16000 72 90-80 2 6 6¸¡ 5» 6» 6½ Laprida J 122 bL 8.00 Ro Town125º¡ Maniae125«¬ A Real Jewel127¡ wbmpd repeatedly turn 9
14Nov25 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21»¹ :45^^ 1:03¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 71 71-85 7 6 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Laprida J 122 bL 2.80 Ryan's Girl122¨μ Shop Till You Drop124¶£ Anna's Wish124¶ bid3deep,duel,dug in 7
13Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:12¼^ 1:39¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 64 74-87 7 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Aguilar A 122 bfL 10.80 933 La Scaloneta125¹£ Ryan's Girl122¸¡ Sexzie122¶¡ led ins,duel,yield3/16 7
01Sep25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶½ :45¾½ 1:11¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 82-70 3 4 3¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 7» Aguilar A 121 bL 17.00 Thirsty Destiny121¨© Chasing Kat124¡ She's Splendid124¶¡ vie btwn,ins duo,wknd 10
01Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¼¿ 1:18¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 82-66 1 8 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¡ 8»¢ Aguilar A 120 bL 14.80 Buds N Suds120¸¡ Danzing Cat124¨μ Vegas Love124¡ vied inside to1/8,wknd 12
06Jul25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¼¶ 1:13^¶ 1:39^¿ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 68-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ Aguilar A 118 bL 3.00 Ryan's Girl118¡ Auratium124¶¢ Leopardess124¾wins-2w,3-4w,drftd str 6
29Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 92-70 1 6 2¡ 3¶ 5¹ 6¼¡ Herrera D A 118 bL 5.60 Buds N Suds120¶¢ Maniae124¶¢ Selsae119¸¡ dueled inside,weakened 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.2h 15/19 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/61

5
9-5 Green

Stay in Line 83À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Stay Thirsty - Graustarkian by Mizzen Mast, CA
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

87 Own: Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing or Catone,
Trn: Andy Mathis (19-1-2-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $22,400 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $17,180
2025: 8 3 1 0 $113,942 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 4 1 $200,722 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $30,180

Track: 11 3 2 1 $132,880
14Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48º½ 1:12¼½ 1:39¹º 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85 70-91 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Jaramillo E 122 L 2.00 974 Theresasilverlinin122¶ Stay in Line122¸ Dorie Miller122¼ led inside, grudgingly 6
01Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:11½¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 85 90-91 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ Orantes W R 124 L 3.40 982 Rizzleberry Rose122¶¢ Miss Practical122¶£ Stay in Line124¨μ duel ins,yield,svd 3rd 13

Claimed by Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing, Veranda Stables, Catone, Richard an from J D R Racing and Finder, Gary for $20,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer
14Dec25 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22¾½ :44¿¼ 1:15º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 84 58-82 6 3 2«¬ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 5¶^¢ Orantes W R 125 L 2.90 Lovin' On the Run123¿ Current Affair123«¬ Chai123¨μ vie4-3eep,chsd3-4w,wkn 6
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 86 77-71 6 1 3¨μ 4£ 6¼ 6¶¶ Orantes W R 124 L 8.20 Magnificat120¨μ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ wbpd st,vie3deep,faded 7
18Oct25 SA10 ft 6f½^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 82 70-94 5 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Orantes W R 124 L 4.10 1001 Stay in Line124¸¡ Christel Clean120¸¢ Brookys Gal124¶£ vied ins, kicked clear 10

Claimed by J D R Racing and Finder, Gary from Strohmaier Racing, Comach, Paul and Mathis, Andy for $20,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
14Sep25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¾ :45^½ 1:15¸¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 66-87 5 3 2¹ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¢ Orantes W R 120» L 3.80 Lovin' On the Run123»¢ Stay in Line120º¢ Shangrilama125¹¡wbpd,bid3w,led into str 7
22Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :23º¶ :46»¾ 1:16º^ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 34-92 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Orantes W R 115» L 2.40 Stay in Line115¹£ Emirates Affair120¸¡ Blue Wildcat123¶¢ pace inside, drew away 5

Claimed by Strohmaier Racing, Comach, Paul and Mathis, Andy from J D R Racing and Finder, Gary for $25,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer
31Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46º¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 110-84 6 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 7¹¢ Orantes W R 118» L 29.00 O K Rose123¡ Kikuride118¡ Quantum Innergy123¡ ins,resisted,wknd late 11
06Jun25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22»¶ :45¹¶ 1:09¼» 3gk SOC 25000 - N 71-66 1 5 3¶¡ 5¹ 7º 7¾¢ Orantes W R 121» L 8.80 1007 Over Attracted126£ Lady Gregory124¶¢ Tam's Little Angel124¡ chased inside,weakened 7
27Apr25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¸^ :44¾^ 1:16¾¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85-92 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨© Orantes W R 119» L 16.50 1007 Stay in Line119¨© Lady Gregory126º£ Dorie Miller124¡ pace ins,clear,lasted 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 110/114 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :52h 78/79 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 14/42 8 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 9/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

8 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For
$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Man Child 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Creative Cause - Neck of the Moon by More Than Ready, KY
Royal blue, orange "73" horseshoe emblem in map of Chihuahua on back, orange arch on sides, orange diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

91 $10,000 Own: Balderas Ranch LLC
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (13-3-0-1)

RICARDO S. RAMIREZ (8-2-1-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,480 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,220
2025: 12 3 2 2 $74,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 5 5 5 $205,570 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 15 1 3 3 $68,660
16Jan26 SA7 ft 6K½» :22¹¶ :44½^ 1:17¶º 4g Clm 20000 83 71-89 1 7 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¢ Maldonado E A 122 L *2.00 1221 Atomic Drop124¨© Raging Waters122¶¢ Man Child122¶£ stalk,ins-2w,willingly 7
14Dec25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :45^¶ 1:09¸½ 3g Clm 16000 83 93-99 5 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Maldonado E A 125 L *2.90 Manitowish125¸¡ Man Child125¶¡ Tiger in My Tank125¶£ vied between, held 2nd 7
12Oct25 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¸¶ :44¼½ 1:08¸^ 3g Clm 25000 85 67-91 4 6 8»¡ 8»£ 7» 6»£ Herrera D A 122 L 9.60 1209 Margot's Boy122¶¢ Please Focus122¨μ Zoffarelli122¨μ brush early,2w,mvd out 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :47.3h 3/10 3 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :47.4h 5/9 9 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :47.1h 6/18

2
20-1 White

Devil Moon 60 (L)
B.g.7 Malibu Moon - Dazzling Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Gray, white emblems and "COWBOY UP" on back, white "FLORY RACING" on sleeves, white cap

60 Waived Own: Mike Flory
Trn: Ruben Gomez (19-2-2-2)

EDGAR PAYERAS (7-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 2 5 2 $102,740
2025: 8 0 1 0 $7,268 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 35 4 9 4 $161,883 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $13,500

Track: 19 2 4 3 $101,120
27Jun25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21½^ :45¹¶ 1:03»¶ 3g Clm 10000 96-54 4 4 3¶ 3¶ 7»¡ 7¶º Bautista A L 121» fL 22.10 Otro Mas126£ Bag's Gold126¨© Instinct D' Oro126¡ up close inside, tired 7
15Jun25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¼^¶ :51¿¾^ 3g Alw 11500nw3/r/L ---58 2 2 5¼¡ -- 5¶^ 5¾£ Ramirez F J 126 bL 14.60 Hot Box126¸¡ Last Call London126¸¡ Good Vibes Only126¨μ stalked inside, empty 5
24May25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54^¾¶ :52¸½¸ 3g Alw 15000nw2/r/L ---46 3 3 4º -- 5½¡ 6¾¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 7.30 Hot Box126¸¡ Last Call Zondlo124º Champagne Camie121¡ wtroubled st,ins,faded 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 17/86 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 16/73 a19 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 1/9 8 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/9

3
6-1 Blue

Hey Brother 64 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Sca Doodle by Scat Daddy, KY
Turquoise, black 'Rockingham Ranch' & horse on back, turquoise 'RR' in black diamond front, black diamond sleeves, turquoise cap

80 Waived Own: Rockingham Ranch or Jacobson
Trn: Librado Barocio (14-5-3-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (73-4-8-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 2 $18,730 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,600
Life: 10 3 1 3 $107,310 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,600

Track: 4 1 0 1 $51,320
10Mar25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23¹½ :47½¾ 1:07¸º 4g Clm 7500nw3/L-v 69-76 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Ruiz E 122 bL *.30 Hey Brother122¨μ Khopesh122»¢ Financial Strength122¶¢ vied, clear, lasted 9
11Feb25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¼º 1:12¾^ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 82-77 5 3 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 3»¡ Ruiz E 122 bL *1.10 Jake Brake Alley117»¡ Track of My Tears122¨© Hey Brother122¸¡ wide bid, flattened 8
26Jan25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¼ :46¾» 1:11¼¸ 4g Clm 16000cnd 55-74 8 1 6» 7¹¢ 6¹£ 3½£ Elliott C 118» bL 2.55 Devil's Cay118½¢ Perfect Flight123¡ Hey Brother118¡ 6w upper, improved 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 69/114 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/42 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 43/73 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/70

4
12-1 Yellow

Habeas 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Tapwrit - Oh Kay See by Notional, KY
Hot pink, white, yellow, orange stars, brown "R" front and back, white and pink squares on sleeves, pink and white squares on cap

72 $10,000 Own: R-Star Racing LLC
Trn: Brian Koriner (19-2-3-4)

CESAR BELMONT (39-3-2-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $28,460
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $800
Life: 24 3 4 4 $95,240 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $21,200

Track: 14 1 2 2 $42,940
16Jan26 SA7 ft 6K½» :22¹¶ :44½^ 1:17¶º 4g Clm 20000 71 81-73 7 3 3¶ 7º¡ 7¾ 7¿ Belmont C 122 L 9.00 1144 Atomic Drop124¨© Raging Waters122¶¢ Man Child122¶£ chsd3deep,wkn3-2w turn 7
08Feb25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¿º¼ :52¹½º 4g Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---55 8 6 6» -- 7½£ 8½£ Orantes W R 126 L *1.40 Anniversaire d'Or126¶ Grazen Sun126¨μ Blue Cheese Olive126¹¡ stalked 3wide,empty 8
26Dec24 SA1 fm y *6K¾º :21¼¿ :43¸½ 1:12¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 107-62 10 5 4¸ 4¹ 11¾£ 12¶¼ Baze T 122 L 51.80 1101 Noble Reflection124¹£ Dancing Rinca122¨© Count of Amazonia124¨© wchsd btwn,ins,stdy1/4 12
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.1h 3/22 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 59/115 a15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47h 1/110 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/37

5
6-1 Green

Windribbon 82À (L)
Ch.g.10 Sway Away - Jumanah by Grand Reward, CA
Royal blue, white star stripe on sleeves, white cap

87 $10,000 Own: Chaffee, Jr., or Hernandez, Jr.
Trn: Jose Hernandez, Jr. (10-2-1-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 122

2026: 3 2 0 1 $21,840 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,420
2025: 13 1 1 3 $50,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 60 12 6 16 $333,701 Distance: 10 4 0 4 $70,405

Track: 11 2 0 3 $62,400
01Mar26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52½¹¾ :52½¹¾ 3g Clm 8000nw1/r/L 82 ---82 1 4 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¡ Payeras E 126 L *.90 Windribbon126¡ Strength of Autism126¸ Run for Kidder126¡ ins w/duo,met bid,best 6
01Feb26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¸¶ :46¶» 1:04¿¾ 4g Str 6250cnd 78 73-94 3 1 3º 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Ayuso A 124 L 2.50 1177 Windribbon124¶£ The Big Cheeseola124¶¢ Carol's Comic124£ 4wd into str,drove clr 6
19Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :21¿¼ :45^¸ 1:04¸¹ 4g Clm 10000 76 73-83 2 5 7¸£ 6º¡ 4º¡ 3¸ Maldonado E A 122 L 10.40 1190 Tiger in My Tank122¶¡ Last Call Zondlo122¡ Windribbon122«¬ 2-3wd,late run for 3rd 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :48.2h 8/42

6
12-1 Black

Winds of Freedom 79À (L)
B.g.4 Stanford - Lemon Drop Sis by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Navy, silver 'BDW' in silver diamond frame front and back, navy cap

85 $10,000 Own: Brogliatti or Fried
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (8-2-0-1)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,840 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 1 2 3 $47,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 3 $106,980 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $32,460

Track: 9 1 1 2 $42,640
15Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¿ :45¹º 1:10¿¶ 4g SOC 12500 - N 78 70-85 3 8 7¸£ 6º 5»£ 5¼¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 55.30 1032 Jaguar Jon122£ Tiger in My Tank124¶£ Joint Venture122¡ wchecked2x early,3-2wd 9
19Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :21¿¼ :45^¸ 1:04¸¹ 4g Clm 10000-c 76 81-83 6 7 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ Pereira T J 122 bfL 2.90 1009 Tiger in My Tank122¶¡ Last Call Zondlo122¡ Windribbon122«¬ 3wide,shftd1/8,evenly 8

Claimed by Brogliatti, Raymond and Fried, Michael from Thomsen Racing LLC and Peal, Larry for $10,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000-c 75 94-92 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3»¢ Frey K 122 bL *2.30 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ inside,weakened,svd3rd 8

Claimed by Thomsen Racing LLC and Peal, Larry from White Fence LLC, Buckendorf, Larry S., Harringer, Tyler, Kilgore, Tom and Medina for $10,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :46.2h 3/77 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 2/67 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 11/71

7
6-1 Orange

Binging 78À (L)
Ch.c.4 I'll Have Another - Kuva by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

86 $10,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Antonio Garcia (29-4-3-3)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,500 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $74,880
2025: 11 1 1 3 $83,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 2 4 $137,880 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $30,000

Track: 10 2 1 1 $76,380
28Feb26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º¹ :45¾¿ 1:04¸¹ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 76 72-89 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 2.50 1073 Binging124¡ Bluegrass Go Go124¶ Cupid's Crusader124¨μ prss outsd,duel,dug in 7
16Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹¼ :45^¹ 1:08º¶ 4g Clm 25000 78 60-81 4 6 8º£ 8º 9¼¢ 7¾ Gonzalez R 122 bL 26.00 1074 Code Duello122¸£ Harcyn122¡ Minister Shane122£ 3w,angld out,no menace 9
23Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5fº» :21¼¶ :44¹¼ :56½¸ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 82 95-84 5 4 5¹ 5»¡ 4¾ 4½ Gonzalez R 120 bL 7.70 Listenupshance120¶¢ Case Hit122¹¢ Its a Cinch120¸¡ 4-5wide, no response 5
Workout(s): a9 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 1/14 2 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 13/19 5 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :36.3h 5/20 23 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 7/8

8
15-1 Pink

Carol's Comic 73À (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Gem Heist - Lady Comic by Comic Strip, CA
Gray, blue script 'BG' on back, gray stars on blue sleeves, blue & gray cap

85 $10,000 Own: Bobby & Carol Ann Grayson Living Trust
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (22-2-1-3)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 2 $4,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,340
2025: 10 2 1 1 $34,040 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $16,560
Life: 40 4 6 10 $166,380 Distance: 14 1 1 4 $49,940

Track: 24 3 4 8 $111,240
21Feb26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¼¹ :45¶¿ 1:10^½ 4g Clm 5000 78 66-83 5 3 3¨μ 3¨μ 2¡ 3º Baze T 122 bfL 1.90 1158 Alpine Thunder122¹¢ Gentlemen's Club122£ Carol's Comic122¸¢ wbobbled,vie3deep,wknd 5
01Feb26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¸¶ :46¶» 1:04¿¾ 4g Str 6250cnd 73 53-87 6 6 5½ 5½¡ 4¹ 3¹ Baze T 124 bfL 4.50 1134 Windribbon124¶£ The Big Cheeseola124¶¢ Carol's Comic124£ wbit slow,5-2w,angld in 6
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 73 71-83 8 5 8¹¡ 8º¡ 8¼¢ 8¿ Baze T 125 bL 11.20 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ 4wd, 5-6wd into str 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 16/114 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 12/78 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 18/51 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 6/57

9
6-1 Aqua

The Big Cheeseola 82À (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Mr. Big - Steamy Novel by Heatseeker (IRE), CA
Black & white quarters, chartreuse 'K' front & back, chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse 'K' on black & white cap

86 $10,000 Own: Steve Knapp
Trn: Owner (84-11-10-11)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 12 2 3 2 $42,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 4 7 5 $108,922 Distance: 10 1 3 2 $24,120

Track: 12 3 3 3 $75,720
01Feb26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¸¶ :46¶» 1:04¿¾ 4g Str 6250cnd 83 99-90 5 3 1¸¡ 1¹ 1«¬ 2¶£ Kimura K 124 bfL *.80 1265 Windribbon124¶£ The Big Cheeseola124¶¢ Carol's Comic124£ ins,caught upr,held2nd 6
16Jan26 SA7 ft 6K½» :22¹¶ :44½^ 1:17¶º 4g Clm 20000 83 77-77 2 5 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6»¡ 6½¢ Pereira T J 122 bfL 6.50 1264 Atomic Drop124¨© Raging Waters122¶¢ Man Child122¶£ stalk btwn,2-3w,wknd 7
13Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K½^ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:03¾¸ 3g Str 6250cnd 81 83-91 3 4 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ Kimura K 125 bL *.90 My Dominator125¶¡ The Big Cheeseola125£ Windribbon126£wbk in/bp,ins-2w,willng 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 23/28 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 42/59 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 27/110 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 72/104

10
5-1 Purple

Broadway Unions 80 (L)
Ch.g.6 Union Rags - Broadway Play by Quality Road, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

86 $10,000 Own: Steve P. Rusich
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (9-1-1-1)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 124

2026: 3 1 1 1 $18,400 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,800
2025: 8 2 2 1 $46,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 4 6 $101,700 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $27,240

Track: 11 2 2 3 $50,380
08Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¼ 1:13^¿ 1:39^¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 79 62-88 6 4¸ 5¶¢ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 124 hfL 3.50 Broadway Unions124¶¢ Malibu Rocks124¡ Mighty Kai124¡ 4w trip,cleard past1/8 6
31Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¿¾ :45¿^ 1:10½¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 79 53-87 4 5 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Pereira T J 124 bfL 3.40 1203 Captain Sparrow124¸¢ Horizon Wildcat124¨μ Broadway Unions124º¢ up close3deep,evenly 6

Claimed by Rusich Steve from Royalty Stable for $10,000, Palma Hector O. - Trainer
02Jan26 SA5 ft 5K½» :22^º :44¾¹ 1:01¾½ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 75 64-92 4 7 4¸ 4¸ 2º¡ 2¾ Pereira T J 124 bfL 2.50 1202 Dirty Words124¾ Broadway Unions124¶¢ Cupid's Crusader124¶¢ inside, bested rest 8
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 17/42 21 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 4/14 14 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 8/9 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 40/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Dr. Filkins 60À (L)
B.g.3 Halladay - Iona Star by Star Guitar, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

77 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Sean McCarthy (22-2-5-5)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,500 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $25,300
2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $25,300 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $21,700
13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 53 69-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶£ Frey K 122 L 9.30 1014 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins122¡ Robin Olds122£ led insd,duel,held2nd 9
10Jan26 SA4 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 lMsw 70000 50 120-75 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹ 7¼¢ Frey K 122 bL 30.90 1009 Dark Omen122¨© Romantic Ride122¹¡ Bring Om the Bacon122¡ inside, yielded 3/16 9
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 108-80 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ Frey K 122 b 4.30 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ woutsd,bp late,outfnshd 9
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 80-79 6 7 5¸£ 4¹ 5¼ 3¼ Frey K 122 b 53.90 1011 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ tracked 2wd,gained 3rd 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 12/44 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 11/35 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/52 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 22/41

2
20-1 White

Big Vengeance 46À (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mr. Big - It's Vengeance by Curlin, CA
Red, black Egyptian eye on back, red cap

55 Own: Zephyr Racing LLC or Pais
Trn: Antonio Garcia (29-4-3-3)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
08Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¿» :46º¿ 1:16¼¾ 3 lMsw 70000 42 84-73 8 3 7¸£ 6¸£ 8¹£ 5º¡ Herrera D A 122 b 99.50 Romantic Ride122¡ Booked Clubhouse122¨μ Benny and the Jet122¸¡ 3-4w,floated out 3/16 9
07Sep25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¶ :44¿¾ 1:03¿» 2 lMsw 100000 68-38 9 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 7¾¡ 8¶½¡ Gonzalez R 122 b 70.80 Ocean Bear122¡ Southern Melodee122¸¢ Tommy Norris122¹¢ chased 4-5wide, faded 9
29Jun25 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :21¿¼ :45¾º :58½¹ 2 lMsw 45000 35-60 1 5 7¼¢ 7¾ 7½¡ 7½£ Pereira T J 120 b 37.30 Italio122¶ Love the Pressure120¶¢ Knowhere119º svd ground, no menace 8
15Jun25 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22º» :46»¹ :59^º 2 lMsw 60000 59-41 1 9 9½£ 9½£ 9¿¡ 8¶¼¢ Herrera D A 119 b 41.60 995 Pavlovian119¡ Moonshiner119¸¢ Forever Ben119£wthrew head/off slow 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 8/114 2 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/13 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 3/71 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 9/59

3
10-1 Blue

Practical BlameÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Practical Joke - Blame Henny by Blame, CA
Kelly green, white '4' on black and green 'Q' on white yoke on back, black sleeves, white and black cap

0.00 Own: Four Quarters Corp.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (19-3-2-4)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 11/41 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 21/52 21 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/11 15 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 20/27

4
9-5 Yellow

John Metcalfe 62À (L)
B.c.3 Clubhouse Ride - Murray's Girl by Uncle Mo, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

62 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (26-2-7-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,000 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $12,500
2025: 5 0 3 0 $45,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $12,000
Life: 7 0 3 0 $49,000 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $44,500

Track: 4 0 1 0 $16,500
13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 64 67-51 8 7¹£ 4£ 7º 9¶¸ 9¶¼¡ Hernandez J J 122 fL *.50 1023 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins 122¡ Robin Olds122£ wheels,pulld,drft in2nd 9
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 68 60-41 6 7¹£ 6¶£ 7» 8¶¼ 8¹¸£ Hernandez J J 124 f 4.90 1040 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ wbpd st,pulled,check2nd 9
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 65 71-87 7 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 117 f 12.00 Smoovin Saturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º wbpd st,bid3-5w,outkckd 8
16Nov25 Dmr3 gd 1m¸^» :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 lMsw 60000 49 91-88 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 f *1.40 Smoovin Sturdy122¶¢ John Metcalfe122º¢ Scatalotadingdong122¡ outsd,clear,caught1/16 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 90/114 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 45/73 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/59 5 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/20

5
8-1 Green

Chief Resident 46À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Basin - Zloty by Exchange Rate, CA
Black, yellow sash front and back, yellow stars on red sleeves, yellow cap

59 Own: Levenzon or Levenzon
Trn: Mark Glatt (88-19-14-21)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
18Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:05º¹ 3 lMcl 50000 53-66 3 4 4¹¡ 5» 5¼ 4¹¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 2.50 1020 Straight Buzzin122¸£ Lake Smokin122¨μ Bossing Mo117¡ chased inside,no rally 7
28Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22½¾ :46º¾ 1:11¸^ 2 lMcl 20000 39-51 2 7 3¶¡ 5¸ 5¼¡ 3¿ Fresu A 122 b 2.20 Wave With Envy122¾¢ Lanzador122£ Chief Resident122¶¢ wbit slw,blockd1/4-3/16 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 16/114 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/68 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 75/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 56/78

6
30-1 Black

Passion D Oro 60À (L)
B.g.3 Passion for Gold - Awesome Jill by Pioneerof the Nile, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves, red cap

72 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Antonio Garcia (29-4-3-3)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (26-6-3-1) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,900 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,900

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 58 58-69 7 9»¢ 7¹¢ 8º¡ 8½ 7»£ Pereira T J 122 bL 81.90 1113 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins 122¡ Robin Olds122£ wtroubled trip,angl upr 9
15Jan26 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¸» 1:12^^ 1:37^¹ 3 lMsw 70000 57 81-78 7 9¿¢ 9½¡ 9½£ 9¾£ 7¼¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 53.20 1121 Dark Blue122£ Columnist122¶ Flash of Lightning122¸¢wbrk in/bpd,bothered3/8 9
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 48 70-67 7 6¹¢ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¿¢ Pereira T J 122 b 9.90 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ keen3w,4w,weakened 7
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 75-73 4 10¾£ 9¼£ 7»¢ 6½ 6¿ Lezcano A 122 b 59.10 1125 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ wstep slow,saved ground 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 32/114 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 43/64 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 15/42 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/53

7
4-1 Orange

Flash of Lightning 55À (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Halladay - Seekitana by Unbridled's Song, CA
White, blue polka dots, white sleeves, blue cap

80 Own: Mr. & Mrs. T. A. Shapiro
Trn: Richard Baltas (64-6-7-11)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $21,600
2025: 2 0 0 1 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $21,600 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,400

Track: 2 0 0 1 $12,000
15Jan26 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¸» 1:12^^ 1:37^¹ 3 lMsw 70000 45 86-86 5 7¼£ 7¼ 8»¢ 8¼£ 3¶£ Kimura K 122 L 4.50 927 Dark Blue122£ Columnist122¶ Flash of Lightning122¸¢ wrough st,ins-2w,angled 9
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 56-77 8 11 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8¾¡ 4½ Fresu A 122 2.80 947 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins 122¶ wtroubled trip, kept on 12
01Sep25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :23^¸ :45¾¿ :57¾½ 2 lMsw 80000 30-78 5 9 9¿ 9¿¡ 7¶^ 3»£ Lezcano A 122 4.90 Wiki Kane122º¢ Eye of the Smiley122¶¡ Flash of Lightning122¡wbrsh,green erly,belatd 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 7/18 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 24/27 21 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 4/36 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 23/35

8
9-2 Pink

Robin OldsÀ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Mo Forza - Enola Gray by Grazen, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

75 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Philip D' Amato (81-12-9-15)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $8,400
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $8,400
13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 53-75 4 8º£ 9º£ 9º£ 6»¡ 3¸¢ Ayuso A 122 bL 7.50 1107 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins 122¡ Robin Olds122£won heels1st,ins,angled 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 46/68 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03hg 58/70 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.1hg 63/76 23 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 16/27

9
12-1 Aqua

Doing Time 59À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Summer Front - La Fiera by Comic Strip, CA
Gray, blue "WT" brand, blue stars on sleeves, gray cap

70 Own: Gray Farms Inc.
Trn: Felix Rondan (10-0-1-1)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $15,900
2025: 5 0 0 2 $22,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $23,100 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $14,900

Track: 4 0 0 1 $8,700
08Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¿» :46º¿ 1:16¼¾ 3 lMsw 70000 59 88-73 2 6 5¸ 5¶£ 5¸ 7º£ Aguilar A 122 bL 62.40 Romntic Ride122¡ Booked Clubhouse122¨μ Benny and the Jet122¸¡ chased inside,weakened 9
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 64 93-60 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 6º¢ 7¿ 9¶¼¢ Bautista A L 117» b 7.70 1131 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ forwrd3deep,wkn3-4w2nd 11
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 51-78 5 5¸ 5¸ 6¸£ 7º 4¶¡ Bautista A L 117» b 7.10 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶w2-3w,bpd uppr,late run 10
03Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:36¼º 2 lMsw 80000 82-73 2 4¹ 4º 2¸ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Bautista A L 117» b 40.80 Love the Pressure122¸¢ Oracle of Paradise122¸¢ Doing Time117¡ svd ground,no late kck 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 69/114 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 62/73 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 52/115 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 44/87

10
Purple

Beeblebrox 54À 74 Own: Milt Policzer
Trn: Mike Puype (36-4-4-5)

13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 45 67-73 9 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Orantes W R 122 bL 66.90 934 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins 122¡ Robin Olds122£ wkeen,bid3deep,flatten 9
10Jan26 SA4 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 lMsw 70000 86-74 9 5 7»¡ 8º£ 9¼¢ 8¼£ Orantes W R 122 bL 45.40 906 Dark Omen122¨© Romantic Ride122¹¡ Bring Om the Bacon122¡ 3-2wide, no menace 9
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 79-74 1 5 6¸£ 8¼¢ 7¾ 8¾¢ Orantes W R 122 b 35.50 940 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins 122¶ inside, no menace 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/26 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 14/68 6 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 14/26 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/46

11
12-1

AE

Gray
Positive Times 50À (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tap Back - College Queen by Discreet Cat, CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

75 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Ryan Hanson (49-2-10-7)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $22,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $22,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $22,900
06Mar26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¿¶ :45½» 1:16¾½ 3 lMsw 70000 50 48-77 2 3 4¶¢ 4¶ 4º¡ 3½ Kimura K 122 bfL 2.50 1096 Galloping Ghost122¸ Matt At Five122» Positive Times122º¡ stalk inside,no match 6
07Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45¹¼ 1:11¼½ 3 lMsw 70000 90-79 2 1 4¶ 3¸¡ 3» 2º¡ Kimura K 122 bL 13.20 1084 Tommy Norris122º¡ Positive Times122¡ Parnelli Jones122¡ inside-2wd, up for 2nd 7
08Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44½¿ 1:11¹» 3 lMsw 70000 90-69 5 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¹ 6½¡ Escobedo A 122 bL 12.80 1083 My Bodacious Boy122£ Benny and the Jet122¹¡ Red Hot122¡ up close inside,weaknd 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/52 21 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/45 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 27/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: John Metcalfe will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-8 SA-03/13/2026-9

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each
$5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Sunday Slipper 54¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Karakontie (JPN) - Meadow Slipper by El Prado (IRE), KY
Green and white halves, black sleeves, green cap

68 $30,000 Own: Patricia L. Moseley
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (32-5-4-9)

DANNY SHEEHY (97-8-8-10) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $9,840
2025: 3 0 0 2 $5,440 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $9,840 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¹½ :47½¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:38¶¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 48 91-72 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º£ Curtis B 125 L 3.00 Queen Wilhelmina125º£ Sunday Slipper125¡ McKinzie's Glory125¶¢ vied, led3/8, yld3/16 11
29Nov25 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¸» :23º¿ :46º¹ 1:31º¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 77-69 5 5 5º¡ 4½ 2¶¡ 3¡ Curtis B 121 L 2.40 McKinzie River121¨μ Zettie124¨μ Sunday Slipper121¼ split, duel, yield 7
04Nov25 Ind4 fm p 1m¸^ :48º¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:36¹¿ 3gk Mcl 30000 56-74 11 5»¡ 5½ 5½¡ 4¼ 3»¢ Roman E A 122 L 23.00 Two Turntables122¸¡ Rockaway Reef124¸£ Sunday Slipper122¶ stalkd3p,mild late bid 11
14Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :45º¿ 1:11¸» 1:43½¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 75-41 11 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¾ 9¶¼ 7¶¾ Roman E A 122 L 7.00 Eddie's Angel122º Elektra King122¸ Bella Bluegrass122¡ 4p,carried out5/16 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 74/99 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 81/104 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 46/82 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 59/136

2
3-1 White

Yolo 61¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Leah's Secret by Tiger Ridge, KY
Kelly green, light blue chevrons, green cap

64 $30,000 Own: Ramdeo Racing Stable (Richard Ramdeo)
Trn: William E. Morey (32-4-4-7)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (179-30-19-30) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,800 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,903
2025: 4 0 1 1 $22,221 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $17,798
Life: 7 0 2 2 $35,701 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $17,798
11Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :48¼» 1:14¿¾ 1:41¿¶ 4gk Mcl 20000-w 56 46-55 3 5¸¡ 4¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Silvera R 122 bL *1.66 Rogue Justice122¹¢ Yolo122¶¼ A. P. Slingshot122¨μ ins-3path turn,chased 8
21Jun25 Baq2 ft 7f»^ :22½½ :45»¿ 1:23¹¿ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 47-61 5 4 7º 5º 4» 3½¡ Franco M 124 bL 2.65 Kyle's Mom118»£ Stirred Up124¶£ Yolo124¨μ 4-5w upper, improved 7

Claimed by Ramdeo Racing Stable from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Crown Stable, Koshanostra Stables and Kahn, Alan for $20,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
18May25 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :48¿¼ 1:14¹¶ 1:44¶¹ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 46-59 1 12¾¢ 12¾¢ 11º£ 10¿ 10¿¢ Davis D 125 bL 2.90 Competitive Threat125¨μ Dandy Vandy118¸¢ Day Away118¸ 8w uppr, no response 12

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from International Equine for $50,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
31Jan25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¾½ 1:15¸¸ 1:47¹¿ 4gk Msw 80000 52-76 7 9º£ 9»¢ 7¹¡ 4º¡ 2»¢ Beschizza A 122 bL 6.00 Whappen122»¢ Yolo122¶¢ Screaming Mimi122£ wtroubled st,no match 10
03Jan25 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :49¹¶ 1:40¿¶ 2:06»¶ 4gk Msw 80000 55-77 1 10½£ 7º£ 7¸£ 6¸£ 5¹£ Beschizza A 122 L 6.00 Ms Sedona122¸ Lorraine122¶¡ Screaming Mimi122¨μ steady advance stretch 11
30Nov24 FG4 fm p¾ *1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¼¶ 3gk Msw 58000 50-78 10 9½£ 9¾ 8¼¡ 5½ 4¾¡ Torres J A 121 L 5.70 Pisciotta121¹£ Sophie's Cruiser121¸£ Tales to Tell121¸wbob brk,5w str,nod 4th 10
23Oct24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :45¼¼ 1:10^½ 1:34º¸ 3gk Msw 32000 82-77 7 11¶^ 12¾¡ 11¼¡ 7¼ 3¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 19.10 Dona Illusion120¨μ Stay Lost124¹ Yolo120¨μ angld3w1/4,sted,closed 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 49/117 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/43 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 78/85 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.1b 4/5

3
12-1 Blue

Tappin Into Genius 52¢ (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - I Love Nola by Champali, KY
White, red yoke, white 'R', blue locomotive, red chevrons on blue sleeves, white cap

66 $30,000 Own: Rattner Bloodstock, LLC (Martha Rattner)
Trn: Conor Murphy (17-0-2-2)

ALEX ACHARD (73-10-11-11) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,923 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,932 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $5,349
Life: 4 0 0 0 $11,349 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $5,349
03Jan26 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¾ :46¾» 1:19¹¼ 4gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 48 48-70 1 5 8¹ 6º¢ 5º 4¼¢ Achard A 122 L 13.75 Don't Cross Alexis122£ Taqdeer122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122» saved ground,moved up 8
11Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46¶¾ 1:10¼¸ 3gk Msw 100000 47 54-63 2 5 4¶¡ 5¹¢ 6¼ 5¿¢ Achard A 124 L 33.52 Social Belle122¶¢ Emmy Blue122£ Loriebeth122¶£ steady fade in stretch 9
20Dec23 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46¹» 1:18º¼ 2 k Msw 70000 62-62 3 8 8¼¡ 10¾ 7¿ 8¶¹ Corrales G 119 9.51 Summerintahoe119¶£ Silk115¨μ Mo Attitude119¶£ never threated 12
23Nov23 CD12 ft 5K»» :22º¾ :45¾¾ 1:04¸^ 2 k Msw 120000 43-69 3 4 9½ 9¾¡ 7½¡ 4¾£ Rodriguez W A 119 47.53 Legadema119¸¢ Outspoken119¡ Uno Le119¼ ins,rail improvement 11
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 38/48 25 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 22/47 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 22/99 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 6/45

4
5-2 Yellow

Lexico 60¢ (L)
B.f.3 Lexitonian - Synkros by Tapit, KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

63 $30,000 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (31-5-4-4)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (69-9-12-7) 118

2026: 2 0 2 0 $14,090 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,035
2025: 4 0 0 0 $9,259 AllWeather:2 0 2 0 $14,090
Life: 6 0 2 0 $23,349 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $14,090

Track: 2 0 2 0 $14,090
26Feb26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¿º 1:14¿¾ 1:42¶¸ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 58 73-72 2 4¸ 4¶£ 5¸ 5¸¢ 2«¬ Achard A 120 L *1.37 Private Mo120«¬ Lexico120¸¢ My Secret Dreams120¶¢ ins-2w,5p3/16,rlly,mss 10
01Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14º¹ 1:40»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 54 66-70 6 10¼¢ 8»¢ 5¶¢ 1¸¡ 2¡ Machado D 120 L *2.51 Beara Peninsula120¡ Lexico120¶¡ Modern Escape113¿¢ tght,4-5w2nd,clrd,cght 11
28Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½¶ :47ºº 1:13¼º 1:46¶¸ 2 k Msw 54000 61 86-52 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4¶»¡ Cannon D 120 bL 6.40 Pashmina120¶^£ Lit Up120º£ Gwen to Win120«¬ wbmpst, press, bid, wkn 6
22Oct25 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :49¾¹ 1:14¿¹ 1:48¹½ 2 k½Msw 85000 47 55-62 6 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 4½£ Curtis B 119 b 11.01 Classic Glide119¶£ Noroomformischief119¶¡ Cairosa119º¡ ins,headed 1/4,left ld 10
07Sep25 KD1 fm p 6K¶» :22»¶ :46^¶ 1:15½º 2 k½Msw 100000 66-62 8 3 6»¡ 6º 6¼ 6¼£ Ramos J D 119 b 10.66 Valala119¶¢ Struck At Midnight119£ Gorrono Ranch119¶£ mid-pack, 3-4w, evenly 11
13Aug25 Sar9 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :22¹º :45¿¼ 1:03½¸ 2 k Msw 100000 66-50 6 6 8º£ 8¹£ 7½ 6¶^¢ Carmouche K 119 19.20 Quiet Street119¨μ Lit Ship119¹¢ Delightful Darling119¹ 2-3w pursuit, tired 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 15/15 19 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 3/16 10 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 19/32 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 43/183

5
15-1 Green

High Grace¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Daredevil - Altagracia by Flatter, KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (13-1-3-3)

CHASE MILLER (10-1-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01bg 4/9 20 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2bg 10/10 14 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.4b 27/27 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 8/26

6
6-1 Black

Low Moon 62¢ (L)
B.f.4 Laoban - E Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, green band on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

69 $30,000 Own: Jonathan Davis
Trn: Brian Waltz (14-1-1-1)

DYLAN MACHADO (100-7-12-15) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,142 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 3 2 $17,551 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $6,333
Life: 9 0 3 2 $18,693 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $12,391

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,333
14Feb26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23^º :46¿¿ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 63 68-69 5 6 4º 5º¡ 5º£ 5¶¶ Machado D 125 bL 9.42 Our Shenanigan125¼ Taqdeer125¹¢ In for a Spin123¶£ 3w,chsd 6p3/16,mss 4th 9
19Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½^ 1:12½^ 1:39¹¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 64 65-68 6 9º£ 8º£ 7»£ 4¹¡ 5»£ Ramos J D 121 bL 7.93 Scribble121¶ Raconteuse124«¬ Click Here121¹ leveled off evenly str 12
03Oct25 Btp6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¾ 1:12¾¶ 1:43¾¾ 36k Msw 14000 63 63-71 5 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¹£ Lebron V 121 bL *.60 Yourgloriousdaylis121¹£ Low Moon121¸¡ Justifiable Star121¨μ stlk2d,bid3/8,hung 6
06Sep25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :50¸¼ 1:14º¾ 1:40¼º 36k Msw 14000 43-74 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ Lebron V 121 bL 4.40 Lady Lilylou121¹¡ Low Moon121º£ Clay Basket121¶¸£ vied, good effort 5
09Aug25 Btp2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :46¸º 1:12^¶ 1:44¼º 36k Msw 14000 105-74 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3» Lebron V 121 bL 3.70 Skylarose125¸ Clay Basket121¹ Low Moon121º¡ rail,duel,gave way 6
17Jul25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :50¹º 1:15¹¸ 1:41¾½ 36k Msw 14000 51-67 2 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Lebron V 121 bL *.70 Mighty Risky121¹¡ Low Moon121¶^ Evalina121¸¸¢ wlugged in str, steadyd 4
03Jul25 Ind6 ft 1mº» :46º^ 1:10¿¸ 1:36¸» 3 k Msw 32000 86-66 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 4¶^£ Prescott R A 121 bL 15.60 Surprise121¹¡ Parking Lot Pours114¶ Clay Basket121¼¢wbmp st,inside,gave way 6
28May25 Ind6 gd 6f¹» :22º^ :46¸¶ 1:12¾^ 3 k Msw 32000 80-60 5 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 5» Sanjur S 121 bL 16.80 Decree and Declare121¨μ High Summer121¶¡ M'Lady Sansa121¸¡ stlk rail,gv way late 7
07Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¿¾ 1:14»¶ 1:42¹¿ 3 k½Msw 41200 79-66 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¼¢ Jimenez A 120 bL 14.09 My Ronda120«¬ Poverty With Aview120¼¢ Low Moon120¶¢ chased top two 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 5/19 14 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :49.0b 2/3 6 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 6/16 a13 Dec 25 Hpt 4F gd :49.1b 1/3

7
12-1Orange

Halfin 63¢ (L)
B.f.4 Flatter - Splash Hit by Flower Alley, KY
Purple, black stripes, red sleeves, red cap

64 $30,000 Own: Chad Schumer
Trn: Tommy Humphries (10-0-1-1)

LUAN MACHADO (172-33-26-19) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 7 0 1 3 $19,401 AllWeather:6 0 1 3 $18,235
Life: 10 0 1 3 $22,166 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,835

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,635
10Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¸» 1:15^¹ 1:40½¿ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 65 51-56 12 10»£ 10»¡ 10¼£ 11¼ 10¶¹¢ Machado L 122 bL *3.30 Country Club122£ Fashion Affirmed122¹¢ Zeliha122¶¡ 3p,5p3/16,no impact 12
02Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:13¶½ 1:41¾¸ 3gk Msw 36000 63 70-70 2 6¼¡ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 5¶¢ 3»¢ Rodriguez I O 122 bL 4.50 Chasing the Storm112¸¡ Sutton Suzie122¸£ Halfin122¶¢ late gain for show 8
07Aug25 Haw8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :45¿¾ 1:10½^ 1:36½¸ 3gk Msw 29000 50-52 4 9¶½ 8¶¼ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶½¡ Felix J E 120 bL 3.50 Star Blessing120º¡ Poverty With Aview120»¢ Roaring Vixen120¡ wroughd start,chk 6-1/2 9
04Jul25 Pid1 ft o 1Bº¾ :46¹¿ 1:11¾½ 1:44¾¾ 3gk Msw 30000 95-72 1 4¼¡ 4¿ 4¼¡ 3¶ 3¡ Martinez G A 120 bL 4.70 Cottage Garden110¨© Souper Roll120¡ Halfin120¶¿¡ steady gain, belated 6
17Jun25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¼ 1:14^^ 1:42¸^ 3gk Msw 30000 53-74 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 12.70 Kiss Me Again125«¬ Be Together120¸¡ Halfin120£ wlack room 1/4,late gai 7
26Apr25 CD7 ft 1Lº» :49¶» 1:40¹¶ 2:05ºº 3gk½Msw 92000 68-61 2 7¾¢ 7º 7»¡ 7¿¢ 7¶½¡ Machado L 118 bL 26.61 Vino Tiempo118¹¡ Antonia's Flowers118¸ Churning Berni126¶¢ 2p,5-6p2nd,no impact 7
28Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¶^ 1:14¸¶ 1:41^» 3 k½Msw 41200 69-71 2 9½£ 7º¡ 5¸£ 3¡ 2¡ Machado L 120 bL 6.76 Exington120¡ Halfin120«¬ Many Mo Kisses120¼£ coming on ins too late 9
28Feb25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¹^ 1:15¶^ 1:41^½ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 64-66 10 7¹¡ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 7½¢ 6¶» Machado L 120 bL 13.82 Talent Show120»¢ Ton a Laughs120¹ Home First120¸¢ no kick from 1/4p 12
30Nov24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12¹» 1:43¾¶ 2 k Msw 120000 53-66 6 10¾¢ 10½¡ 10½¡ 10¶^ 10¶¹ Machado L 119 b 115.03 Running Away119» Derry Girl119¨© Poppyland119¨μwcrowdd/steady btw erly 10
13Nov24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»¾ :45½» 1:25¸¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 26-52 5 9 11¶¸ 11¶» 10¶¼ 9¶¶¡ Machado L 119 b 61.56 Sweet Music119¸ Spun Up119«¬ Itwillbefun119¶¢ step slow start,lag 2p 11
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.0b 9/12 a22 Jan 26 Skyo 5F ft 1:02b 1/5 3 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.2b 14/19 27 Dec 25 Sky o 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/2

8
6-1 Pink

Senora d'Oro 57¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Senora Uno by Macho Uno, KY
Royal blue, gold 'M', gold sleeves, royal blue cap

62 $30,000 Own: Honorato Sotelo and Martin Sotelo
Trn: Rey Hernandez (9-1-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (130-13-17-22) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,903 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $10,068
2025: 6 0 0 1 $23,902 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,283
Life: 7 0 0 1 $25,805 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,283
14Feb26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23^º :46¿¿ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 55 51-69 4 7 8¼¡ 7½¡ 8»£ 4¶¶ Ramos J D 125 L 16.71 Our Shenanigan125¼ Taqdeer125¹¢ In for a Spin123¶£ 2p,7p3/16,mvd up late 9
18Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶» 1:12^¶ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 66 19-36 3 7 7º¡ 8»£ 12¾ 9¶¹¡ Gutierrez J R 119» L 4.37 Hard to Get124¡ Crystal Frost122¸¢ Dodecahedron122¶¡ svd grnd no response 12
23Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :23^½ :46¼¿ 1:11¿º 3gk Mcl 50000 76 85-68 2 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º£ Gaffalione T 124 L 2.31 Army Nurse122¹£ Lovely Words122¶ Senora d'Oro124¡ stalked ins, stayed on 5
17Oct25 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22¼¾ :46¶¶ 1:28¾¸ 3gk½Msw 85000 69 66-64 8 4 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¼¢ Ortiz J L 124 L 6.65 Scooch Over121¡ Plaza Cue121¶£ Lilium121¶¢ 4-3p,chsd/drift in 1/8 8
19Sep25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46^^ 1:10»¹ 1:36¹¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 71-79 5 5¹ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶ 4¹ Ortiz J L 124 L 10.49 Angel Bella120¸¢ Plaza Cue120«¬ Scooch Over120£ 2wbtw,3-5p,aim,flattnd 8
30Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 6f¶^ :23»¶ :45¾¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Msw 170000 79-68 9 2 4¸¡ 6¸¡ 5» 5¼¢ Leparoux J R 124 L 5.17 Epic Style121¶¡ Autumn Sunshine121¸¢ One Happy Island121¸ 3-6w,close,no extra 10
04Aug25 Elp9 fm p 5K¼¼ :21º» :43»¹ 1:01¾½ 3gk Msw 100000 62-81 7 9 9¼ 9¾¡ 9½£ 5¶£ Leparoux J R 124 L 17.53 Theatrix119«¬ Tempting Eve119¶¡ Texas Queen119«¬ wsteadied turn, rallied 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 3/10 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 22/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-1-6 TP-03/13/2026-1

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:55 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,600. (Includes $7,700 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000, For Each $5,000 To $40,000 1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Big Boy Thunder 52¢ (L)
B.g.3 Instagrand - Thunderstruck by Maclean's Music, KY
Green, white diamond frame, white diamond band on sleeves, green cap

54 $50,000 Own: Greenhill Racing Stables, Inc. (Sherri L. Greenhill, et al.
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (14-0-2-0)

SUMMER PAULY (37-2-4-7) 115»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $776 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $8,575 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $8,333
Life: 4 0 1 0 $9,351 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,794

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,333
07Feb26 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¶ :46¶¼ 1:12¾» 3 Msw 100000 45 83-64 7 2 3¶¡ 5º£ 9»¡ 9¶¸ Pauly S 115» L 56.95 Steel Imperium120º Winter Holiday120¡ Telecaster120¨μ vied 2wd btw,wknd 1/2 10
20Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:18¶½ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 81-70 8 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Pauly S 115» 31.54 Versed120«¬ Big Boy Thunder115¶¢ Blessed Warrior120¸¡ 2p,collared late,naild 9
05Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48^¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:38^º 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 61-49 10 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ 10¾¢ 11¶¿ Bermudez S E 119 72.09 Spirit of a Walkon119¶¢ Magamak119¡ Power Boost119¶£ press btw 3/4s stopped 12
05Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22^¾ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 2 Mcl 150000 81-22 10 5 5º 6º 9¶¶ 9¸º Cedillo A 119 63.39 Zun Day119¹£ Mayweather119¹¢ Rochester119¸£ 4p,7p upper,faded 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 30/38

2
7-2 White

Frontier Justice 54¢ (L)
B.g.3 Tiz the Law - Texas Kitty by Forest Wildcat, KY
Black, red mountain, red cap

66 $50,000 Own: Everest Stables, Inc. (Jeffrey L. Nielsen)
Trn: Destin G. Heath (5-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (65-7-6-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,539
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,566 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,566 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,159

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD4 fm p» *5fº» :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 53 79-68 9 6 6¹ 7¹¢ 9»£ 8½£ Torres C A 119 35.04 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨μ High Honors119¶wchsd 3p,chk 7p upr,yld 12
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 35 94-79 8 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¸¡ Graham J 119 79.31 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© ins winner,gave wy1/16 12
12Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 69-65 3 1 1¡ 4¹ 5¼ 10¾¡ Graham J 119 55.59 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ ins winner, faded 12
23Aug25 Elp3 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :46¶¿ 1:05^¼ 2 Msw 100000 60-30 9 8 5¸£ 6º¢ 7¾¢ 7¸^¡ Saez G 119 19.94 Nine Ball119£ Inordinary119«¬ Stormforged120¶¢ track 4p,faded btw5/16 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Cdt 3F ft :37b 1/2 a25 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48b 1/31 17 Feb 26 Cdt 5F gd 1:02b 7/11 10 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03b 5/6

3
6-1 Blue

Red Rocker¢
Ch.c.3 Lexitonian - Come On Cozzene by Devine Cozzene, KY
Pink and purple halves, purple 'MAC' in multi-colored ribbon circle, pink and purple halved sleeves, purple cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: AJMAC and Family Thoroughbreds, LLC (Alice McEwe
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (19-2-0-5)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (12-0-0-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/13 13 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/8 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 58/81 23 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:05.2b 21/24

4
10-1 Yellow

Star Saver¢ (L)
B.c.3 By My Standards - Reach for a Star by Henny Hughes, KY
Light blue, white heart, white cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Christina Minten
Trn: Aaron M. West (12-1-4-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (114-6-10-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/24 13 Feb 26 Ind 5F ft 1:01bg 3/9 a6 Feb 26 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 13 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 3/6

5
6-1 Green

Mr American Pie¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Maclean's Music - Shawklit Cake by Majesticperfection, KY
Purple, gold chevrons, gold 'FABALUS STABLES' and gold bars on opposing sleeves, purple cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Purple Rein Racing (Jeanie Buss) and Mark Davis
Trn: Doug O'Neill (9-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (115-12-15-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 5/22 27 Feb 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1bg 5/9 a20 Feb 26 Kee 3F ft :34.3b 1/14 10 Feb 26 Kee o 4F ft :50.3b 9/10

6
2-1 Black

Dispersion 53¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Caravaggio - Tetragonal (IRE) by Mehmas (IRE), KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on fuchsia ball, fuchsia blocks on sleeves, lime cap

74 $50,000 Own: William J. Wargel, Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia) and F
Trn: Eric N. Foster (63-12-6-6)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (183-28-19-20) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,051 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,865 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,916
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,916 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,865

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,916
25Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :47¶^ 1:20¸¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 75-69 7 3 7º£ 7º£ 4º¡ 5»£ Rodriguez W A 120 bL *1.88 Muir Woods120£ Itchy120¡ Vino Subito120º¡ 3-4pbtw,closr1/4,level 11

Claimed by Wargel, William J., Maxis Stable and Foster Family Racing from R Unicorn Stable for $30,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
11Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21º¹ :45¹¿ 1:10¾¸ 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 80-78 1 6 4º¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ De La Cruz F 120 b 7.51 Mom's Spaghetti120¨μ U Jheremy120¨© Eske Castle120¶¢ wblocked str ang out 11
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 34/49 6 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:02.4b 16/22

7
8-1 Orange

Soco Kid¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Improbable - Ten Halos by Marquetry, KY
White, navy diamond framed 'DPM', white cap

56 $50,000 Own: Gary L. Agne and Dennis Pohl
Trn: James M. Watkins (13-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (104-8-6-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $507 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $507
Life: 1 0 0 0 $507 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $507

Track: 1 0 0 0 $507
19Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45¿¼ 1:11º^ 2 ½Msw 48000 70-56 6 6 7¸£ 6º¢ 7»¡ 6¶º Villarreal O 119 b 31.92 Lockstocknpharoah119¸ Jolted119¶ Quarry119»¢ outs to turn no factor 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :36.4b 5/12 a14 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :47.3bg 1/91 a3 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :35.3bg 1/21

8
15-1 Pink

Good Sal
B.g.3 Curlin's Honor - Good Sally by Henrythenavigator, FL
Orange, blue 'GW' in horseshoe, orange cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Glenn S. Wismer
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (17-1-2-3)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (22-3-2-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3bg 45/69 24 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/14 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 26/73
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-1-3 TP-03/13/2026-2

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,100. (Includes $3,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Chica Linda 52 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Valiant Minister - Lime Green by City Zip, FL
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

49 $5,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (21-2-3-3)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (104-8-6-12) 123

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,186 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $14,628
2025: 5 1 0 0 $6,965 AllWeather:4 0 0 2 $4,396
Life: 16 2 0 4 $23,266 Distance: 7 0 0 3 $6,082

Track: 4 0 0 2 $4,396
21Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^¹ :46¾½ 1:12¾¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 53 75-62 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 4¿¢ Villarreal O 124 bL 8.22 Birthday Girl126½¡ Sarissa124¨μ Rye Smile124¶¡ 2p,no match,gave way 7
05Feb26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¶ :46»½ 1:11¾¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 51 66-52 7 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 2º 3¶¼¢ Villarreal O 120 bL 7.19 Kanazawa120¶¸¡ Mardene120¹£ Chica Linda120»£ wbumps brk,chased wnnr 9
14Jan26 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :22¿½ :47¹» 1:00¸» 4gk Clm 5000 48 38-77 4 9 9¼£ 9¼ 8º¢ 3¶¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 37.00 Eastern Star120¶¢ Grace Candy115¨μ Chica Linda120¨μwhop st,8p upr,rallied 9
11Dec25 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :22¶¿ :46¸¾ 1:05¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000 55 77-34 12 2 3¡ 4¶£ 12½ 12¶»¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 56.57 Goshen120¸¢ Caltha115¨μ Takethesilver120¨μ 3wd run to turn empty 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :39b 7/8 a31 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 1/3

2
9-5 White

Echo Road 66¢ (L)
B.f.4 Echo Town - Wicked Speed by Macho Uno, KY
Blue, orange 'JW', orange bars on sleeves, blue cap

58 $5,000 Own: Let's Roll With It, LLC (Paul Schroer, et al.)
Trn: James M. Watkins (13-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (73-10-11-11) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $16,553 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $10,180
2025: 9 1 3 0 $26,187 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $23,668
Life: 11 2 3 0 $42,740 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $20,880

Track: 4 1 1 0 $23,668
25Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22»¶ :46¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 65 73-59 5 2 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5½¢ Achard A 124 bfL *3.48 Miss Peabody124¸¢ Fourfiftyseven124¸ Midnight Mary124¶¢ ins,chs 2-3p upr,yield 8
07Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 58 52-77 2 6 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1¸¢ Achard A 121 bfL 2.84 Echo Road121¸¢ Coda Mia121£ Italian Ivy116¶¢ stalk ins,rl bid,clear 11

Claimed by Schroer Paul from Stephens Terry L. for $7,500, Fletcher Kevin - Trainer
03Dec25 TP9 ft o 5f»^ :22^¿ :45¾¸ :58¹¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 69 57-64 3 3 4¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ Achard A 118 bfL 17.38 Payrula118«¬ Echo Road118¶¡ Fancy Fascinator120¨μ finished strong/missed 11
09Oct25 Kee10 ft 6fº» :22¸¾ :46¸¾ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 65 92-39 5 3 2«¬ 3¸ 6¼¡ 8¶½ Rodriguez W A 118 bfL 39.78 Baytown Butterfly120¶¡ Fancy Fascinator121¶¢ Musical Prayer121¹ vied 2wd btwn, faded 11
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :53b 49/49

3
8-1 Blue

All About Alice 59¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Hit It a Bomb - Absolutely Cindy by Arch, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

63 $5,000 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (28-5-4-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (91-6-11-6) 123

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,198 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,562
2025: 7 1 0 0 $16,846 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $6,606
Life: 13 2 1 0 $44,219 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,838

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,606
21Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^¹ :46¾½ 1:12¾¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 61 42-56 5 2 5» 4¼ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ Bermudez S E 124 b 3.62 Birthday Girl126½¡ Sarissa124¨μ Rye Smile124¶¡ bumped btw start, 2p 7
06Feb26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49»½ 1:15º¹ 1:41¹¾ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 62 60-70 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 8»¡ Contreras L 120 b 16.99 Temporarilyforever120¡ Cora's Legacy120«¬ Ziggzappa115¶ stalked ins, gave way 10
01Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¹^ 1:12^¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 63 58-70 10 1 4¹ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 2¹£ Moran P 116» b 14.08 Ask Amanda121¹£ All About Alice116¶¡ Rye Smile121¶¢ tracked 2-4p, no match 11

Claimed by Bahena Ismael from Kinmon Keith for $7,500, Kinmon Keith - Trainer
04Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :46¶¾ 1:10º¶ 1:36¹¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (30-20)nw3/L 67 84-63 2 3¹ 4» 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 10¸^£ Esquivel E 120 bL 14.51 Dream On Stormy121¶¡ Maxisuperfly121¾¢ Poema120¨© chased 1/2 gave in 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 9/19 a20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.2bg 1/70

4
20-1 Yellow

Neutral Cause 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Creative Cause - Laugh N Yodel by Speightstown, WV
White, black axes, green cap

47 $5,000 Own: Cody W. Axmaker
Trn: Owner (6-0-0-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (114-6-10-13) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $917 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,046
2025: 8 1 3 2 $16,560 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $917
Life: 16 2 3 4 $30,583 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $15,708

Track: 2 0 0 0 $917
05Feb26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¶ :46»½ 1:11¾¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 55 36-39 5 7 7»¡ 7½¢ 6¿ 4¸¸ Murgia A 120 L 35.67 Kanazawa120¶¸¡ Mardene120¹£ Chica Linda120»£ winside, altered 1/8 9
10Jan26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :51¾¶ 1:16¾¸ 1:49¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 6-28 5 9º¢ 10»¢ 10¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¸^¢ Murgia A 120 L 44.40 Bella Mama120¨© Tuenda120¶¢ Sirius Light123¶¢ 4p btwn, outrun 10
29Oct25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:05¿¹ 3gklAoc 10000cnd 61 44-60 6 2 4¶ 2¸ 3» 3¹£ Negron L 123 L 1.70 Spuns Kitten118£ Shotgun Margaret116¹ Neutral Cause123¼ chased, held others 6
22Sep25 Mnr2 sys 6f¹¼ :22¼½ :46»» 1:12¾º 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L 43-54 3 7 7»£ 6¿¡ 4¿ 2¿ Murgia A 123 L 4.00 Zen Nation119¿ Neutral Cause123¶ Funny Road123¹¢ steady surge for place 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 4/6 17 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51b 15/21 23 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 27/29

5
7-2 Green

Rye Smile 66¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 World of Trouble - Appearance by Harlington, KY
White, blue cat emblem, red sleeves, white cap

65 $5,000 Own: Ester Cano and 3 Hermanos Orantes, LLC (Jose Orant
Trn: Jose Orantes (8-2-1-2)

ANDRES CALLEJA (20-1-2-2) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $5,153 Turf: 11 1 3 1 $49,943
2025: 12 1 2 0 $19,912 AllWeather:7 0 2 2 $19,695
Life: 24 2 6 3 $82,928 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,100

Track: 7 0 2 2 $19,695
21Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^¹ :46¾½ 1:12¾¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 63 32-65 6 7 7¼¡ 6¼¢ 4»¡ 3½£ Calleja A 124 fL 7.02 Birthday Girl126½¡ Sarissa124¨μ Rye Smile124¶¡ wbpd btw/took bck st,4p 7
01Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¹^ 1:12^¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 62 57-67 3 7 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Villarreal O 121 L 6.08 Ask Amanda121¹£ All About Alice116¶¡ Rye Smile121¶¢ bmp st,chased ins,stay 11
18Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :21¾¹ :44^¸ 1:16¿» 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 67 80-68 3 7 6»£ 6»¢ 7»¡ 7¾ Villarreal O 120 L 13.50 Coastline Hottie120£ Sassy Walker120¡ Midnight Mary118¶ never factored thruout 10
07Oct25 Btp4 sys 5K¹^ :22¹½ :45½º 1:04¸½ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 71 74-67 3 2 2¡ 4¹ 4»¡ 5¼¡ Canuto T 123 fL 52.80 We'll Do It Live123¶ Beach Kitten123¸ Campaign Promises119¸£ prompted winner,weknd 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 10/17

6
15-1 Black

Lady Lancer 45¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Lord Nelson - Bellazzeria by Henny Hughes, KY
White, green sash, yellow bars on sleeves, white cap

48 $5,000 Own: Carols M. Sepulveda
Trn: Carlos M. Sepulveda (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (35-2-3-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $14,150
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,200 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 2 5 5 $80,725 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $30,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 48 58-61 6 7 8» 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¢ Mauricio J 122 L 144.60 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨μ trail, pass tired foes 8
20Sep25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¶ :47º¶ 1:13º½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 44-57 6 1 6¹£ 6» 8½ 8»£ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 L 79.60 Bugged Out119¨μ Ada May119£ Gregorian Solo122¶¢ 4w, retreat 1/4 9
23Aug25 Del5 fm p¹» *1m¾^ :49¾¸ 1:14¸» 1:38^¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 39-35 8 6º¡ 7½ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¢ Mena R E 120 L 80.90 Put a Rock On It120¹¢ The Goddess Factor120¨© Volatility120¸¡ 2-w, no menace 8
02Jul25 Del4 mys 5K¼º :22^¼ :46¸¾ 1:05^½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 39-56 5 1 5»¡ 4»¡ 4¶¡ 4¼¡ Maldonado G 121 L 76.30 Maddie Ten121¹¡ Stormin Heist125¶ Harmonizing121¸ off pace, ins, imprvd 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.4b 6/8 17 Feb 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 6/7 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :52.3b 17/17

7
20-1Orange

Decree 50¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - Tiz Twice by Tiznow, KY
Maroon, silver dots, silver cap

47 $5,000 Own: Barbara J. Riley, Toni Ouzts and David H. Mattingly
Trn: Barbara J. Riley (7-0-0-1)

PERRY W. OUZTS (15-1-0-2) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $765 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $35,555 AllWeather:7 1 1 0 $25,120
Life: 12 2 1 0 $37,307 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $987

Track: 7 1 1 0 $25,120
04Mar26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :51¹¶ 1:16½¼ 1:43^½ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 50 18-28 1 9¼£ 9¼¢ 9½¡ 9¶^ 9¸» Ouzts P W 125 bL 25.44 Hearts United125£ Wave Skipper120¶£ Tuenda125¶ trailed 2wd, outrun 9
11Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :51¼½ 1:16»» 1:42^½ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 49 10-58 2 7½ 7»¡ 9¿£ 7¼¡ 6¶¸ Ouzts P W 125 bL 18.67 Kam's Rockin Gold125»¡ Don't Worry125¸¢ Champagne On Ice125¨μ inside, improved 10
10Jan26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :51¾¶ 1:16¾¸ 1:49¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 47 17-51 6 6¸£ 5¸ 4¸ 5º¡ 6»¢ Ouzts P W 120 bL 17.73 Bella Mama120¨© Tuenda120¶¢ Sirius Light123¶¢ 4p,chasd btw 2nd,tired 10
05Dec25 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:45º¶ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 48 45-42 8 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 9º£ 11¼¡ 10¶º¡ Ouzts P W 118 bL 42.95 Emerson's Dream119¨μ I Made It121¶£ Ceebee118¨© outs run 1/4p empty 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 19/38

8
20-1 Pink

Orozimba 50¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Palace Malice - Touch of Grace by Tiznow, KY
White, red diamond, white cap

54 $5,000 Own: Robert C. Cline and Robert Lucas
Trn: Robert C. Cline (21-2-5-2)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (75-8-9-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $203 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $27,523
2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,125 AllWeather:6 1 0 0 $16,730
Life: 16 2 0 1 $47,363 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,107

Track: 5 1 0 0 $16,480
05Feb26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¶ :46»½ 1:11¾¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 52 46-36 8 5 6º 6¼£ 7¿¡ 6¸¹¡ Contreras L 120 L 13.42 Kanazawa120¶¸¡ Mardene120¹£ Chica Linda120»£ outside, 3-4w turn 9
03Sep25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¼¸ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¶¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 76-51 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5» 8¶¶ Ouzts P W 123 L 6.90 Ranch Life121¶¢ Ribaldry123¨μ Hulah Jay123º¢ dueled, faded mid str 8
24Jul25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:13º¸ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 74-57 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2º¡ 3¼¡ Ouzts P W 123 L *2.60 Our Prayer123¼ Old Fashioned Girl123¡ Orozimba123£ rail, gave way 11
02Jul25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46½¿ 1:10»» 1:36^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 78-65 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2» 5¿¡ Correa Y L 123 L 4.00 Differently123¸£ No Show123¶£ Yaree D Tat123¸£ stalked, gave way 11
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 1/21 21 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 108/124 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 60/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 13/16

9
5-2 Aqua

High Summer 69¢ (L)
B.f.4 Summer Front - Exaggerated by Blame, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

68 $5,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and W
Trn: Genaro Garcia (38-0-6-9)

XAREL FORDE (65-5-6-8) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $739 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,700
2025: 12 2 5 2 $80,456 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $7,326
Life: 19 2 6 2 $93,755 Distance: 9 1 3 0 $41,195

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,326
27Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :23^½ :47¹º 1:11º½ 4gk Clm 12500cnd 71 22-53 10 9 7¹¢ 6º¡ 6¾ 6¿ Mendoza A 113» bL 2.60 Balladry118¡ Singing Emma118º Collected Glory118¶ wslow st, 3-4p, no bid 10
13Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45½¾ 1:10»¶ 4gk Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 74 64-72 5 6 6¹£ 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 6½¡ Mendoza A 113» bL 55.00 Tizntshelovely118¡ Misty Muppet124¶¢ She's Not a Joke118¸¡wbump st,track,rail5/16 9
26Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22½» :46¹» 1:11¶¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 75 33-63 3 8 7º¡ 8»£ 8½¡ 10¿¡ Hernandez I 118 bfL 12.50 Well Aware122» Sweet Music120¶ Miwoman120¨© woff step slow, faded 10
02Oct25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22º^ :45½¾ 1:04¸¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw3/L 76 61-70 1 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 4º 3º¢ Gutierrez J R 112½ bL 13.20 Bits of Candy119¸¡ Fat Chance116¶£ High Summer112£ wrail,sted1/2,4p3/16 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 12/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-9-5-3 TP-03/13/2026-3

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming Turfway Park Welcomes

The Boone County Education Foundation

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,800. (Includes $5,200 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At
A Mile Or Over Since February 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Strike Price 44¢ (L)
B.g.7 Tapiture - American Profile by Summer Squall, KY
Black, yellow 'A', yellow cap

40 $7,500 Own: Sheryl Schuette
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (23-1-0-2) 118½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $396 Turf: 11 0 2 1 $13,593
2025: 14 0 0 2 $5,476 AllWeather:16 1 0 1 $17,628
Life: 44 1 2 5 $38,454 Distance: 10 0 2 0 $11,610

Track: 16 1 0 1 $17,628
25Feb26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹º :47¸½ 1:20¸¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 43 35-61 8 11 11½¢ 11½¡ 9¾¢ 7¿£ Bays B 116½ bfL 79.96 Nico's Derby Run123£ Banidoso123¹¢ American Wind123«¬ wstdy st,2-4p,imprv btw 12
11Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22º½ :46¼¶ 1:12½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 37 19-63 4 10 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¾ 7¾£ Bays B 116½ bf 69.25 My Life Story123º¢ Slink123£ Playing the Angles123«¬ 3p,8p3/16,no threat 10
07Oct25 Btp3 sys 1m¹^ :47¾½ 1:13^¼ 1:39¹» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 43 22--- 6 6¾ 6¶¼ 6¶½ 6¹¸ 6º¼£ Blanche R 123 bf 28.90 Peace Cloud119»¡ Nice Shot Doug119£ Only the Good119¹¡ wide,fell back,eased 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:04.4b 16/16 6 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/14 23 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 9/29

2
2-1 White

Collecting 63¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Collected - Heidi Maria by Rockport Harbor, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

67 $7,500 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aron Wellman)
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (13-1-2-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (97-8-8-10) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $361 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $30,961
2025: 5 1 0 0 $30,961 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $361
Life: 6 1 0 0 $31,322 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $361
12Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48»¾ 1:14¸¸ 1:41»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 60 80-73 6 6º¢ 5¹¡ 9»¡ 8¹ 6¼£ Sheehy D 118 hL 12.08 Nice Shot Doug125«¬ Air Cav125£ Agent Kelly125£ bmp,3p,btw 2nd,no bid 10
23Oct25 Kee7 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 65 96-63 4 5º¡ 5¼ 6¼¡ 10¿ 10¶½£ Concepcion A 122 b 63.48 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨μ A Million Dreams120¡ 2wd btwn,chased,tired 10
28Aug25 KD6 fm p»^ 6K¶^ :22º» :45½½ 1:14¼¶ 2 ½Alw 250000 78-66 3 5 7»¡ 7º£ 7¿ 7¶¶¡ Torres J A 120 b 16.57 Street Beast118£ Intricate Spirit122¹¢ Easy Wind120¸£ 3-5w str,lacked bid 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Cdt 3F my :37.1b 3/5 27 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 13/16 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2bg 13/40 a16 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 1/6

3
20-1 Blue

Phraseologism 58¢ (L)
Ch.h.8 Will Take Charge - Carinhosa by Sky Mesa, KY
Lime, light blue diamonds, lime cap

57 $7,500 Own: Thomas L. McGhee, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO FIGUEROA (1-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $4,759
2025: 7 0 0 0 $3,268 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $196
Life: 19 1 0 0 $18,734 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $4,265

Track: 1 0 0 0 $196
12Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12^^ 1:38»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 66 65-59 7 6»¡ 6»¢ 9¿¢ 10¾£ 10¶º¡ Lebron V 121 bL 29.29 Memes121¹ Enjoy the Cracken121¨© Chances Taken121¹¢ never menaced thruout 12
23Oct25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¾º 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 60 70-72 3 12¶¶ 8½ 7» 10¼¢ 12¼¡ Prescott R A 122 bL 83.30 Rancho119¨μ Dauwe119¡ Train and Trust119¨μ wsqueezed back start 12
11Sep25 Cnl11 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :47¾¹ 1:11¾¹ 1:42½¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 70-62 2 8¿¢ 8½ 8»£ 8¾¢ 7¶¹¢ Burnham M 115½ bL 101.30 Look to the Cross118¡ Souper Attentive122¶ Bourbonator118¨© last away,no threat 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 6/7 17 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 5/21

4
7-2 Yellow

Kamaina Cruiser 59¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Catalina Cruiser - Fashion Secret by Curlin, KY
Black and white quarters, black and white halved sleeves, black cap

68 $7,500 Own: Paul G. Aguirre
Trn: Karyn Wittek (22-2-0-2)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (63-2-2-4) 125

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,077 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $17,427
Life: 11 1 0 1 $23,277 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,577
20Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:42»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 75-70 1 6¾ 8»£ 6»¡ 5» 3¹¡ Hernandez J N 125 bL 5.12 Personal Creed125¡ Jus Too Fly125¹ Kamaina Cruiser125¶¢ ins,btw3/16,stayed ins 9
16Jan26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¹» 1:11¼º 1:38^¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 57 63-66 2 6»¡ 6¼ 6½ 6¼¢ 6¶¸¡ Orantes W R 124 bL 21.80 1128 Malibu Rocks124¡ Uncle Evco124» Gentlemen's Club124¶whit gate, saved ground 6
22Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 61 38-75 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 5¼¢ 5¾¡ Orantes W R 125 bL 38.90 Toppers At Seaside122¨μ City of Angels125¡ Nobel Gary125½£ w2w/pulled,ins,weakened 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:05.1b 11/13 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 45/99 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 18/86

5
12-1 Green

Tap the Candy 61¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Cupid - Stealin' Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Purple and green diamonds, green diamond band on purple sleeves, purple cap

61 $7,500 Own: Jennifer B. Sabino
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (14-0-3-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (118-14-7-8) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,177 Turf: 20 0 5 3 $39,414
2025: 11 0 2 0 $15,696 AllWeather:9 1 1 3 $41,694
Life: 41 1 6 7 $94,660 Distance: 18 0 3 3 $30,473

Track: 9 1 1 3 $41,694
14Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :50»¿ 1:15¾^ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 60 46-66 4 5¸¡ 4¶ 4¹¢ 4¸ 4«¬ Saez G 124 L 7.91 Collator124¨© Redhill124¨© Enjoy the Cracken124¨© 2wbtw-ins,ran on,miss 11
09Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:14¹¾ 1:40½^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 47-60 11 8¼ 7º¡ 6¹£ 7¸¡ 7½¢ Beschizza A 121 L 4.00 Enough Already121¨μ Nice Shot Doug121¶¢ My Mister Perfect121¨μ 5-3p,no bid,left lead 11
28Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿^ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 64 31-44 4 6¼¢ 8»£ 8¿ 7¶¶ 7¶» Martinez F 122 L 17.60 Kevin's Strike122£ Redoubtableripken119¶¡ Spit the Bit119¶¡ never in contention 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 32/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 140/183 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 6/34

6
8-1 Black

Ghost Prince 62¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Cairo Prince - Schon by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Royal blue, lime chevrons, lime cap

60 $7,500 Own: Anthony T. Quartarolo
Trn: Owner (4-0-2-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (91-6-11-6) 125

2026: 3 0 2 0 $7,736 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $8,817
2025: 11 1 0 0 $8,964 AllWeather:4 0 2 0 $7,932
Life: 20 1 2 0 $19,523 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,190

Track: 4 0 2 0 $7,932
04Mar26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¾¹ 1:15¶¶ 1:42½½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 62 52-71 10 8»£ 7º£ 4¹ 3¸ 2¶ Contreras L 124 bL 6.66 Redhill124¶ Ghost Prince124¶ Enjoy the Cracken124¨© wbmp/check st,4w,ran on 12
14Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :50»¿ 1:15¾^ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 62 39-64 3 8º¢ 7¹¢ 6»£ 6º 5¶¡ Contreras L 124 bL 7.01 Collator124¨© Redhill124¨© Enjoy the Cracken124¨© 2p,4w2nd,willingly 11
07Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49½º 1:15^» 1:41¸^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 61 34-70 4 8½£ 7»¢ 7º¢ 4¸¢ 2£ Contreras L 120 bL 22.33 Royal Mende120£ Ghost Prince120¶£ Only the Good120¨μ 2p,5p3/16,rallied 10
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Cdt 3F ft :36.3b 1/6

7
5-1 Orange

My Mister Perfect 65 (L)
B.g.5 Force the Pass - Littlemissperfect by Street Hero, IN
Black, lime 'ET', lime sleeves, black cap

62 $7,500 Own: Tonya Thompson and Erin Thompson
Trn: Erin Thompson (8-2-1-4)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (183-28-19-20) 125

2026: 2 0 0 2 $4,035 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $39,960
2025: 8 1 2 2 $44,020 AllWeather:2 0 0 2 $4,035
Life: 18 1 3 7 $68,935 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $27,000

Track: 2 0 0 2 $4,035
14Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22º¶ :46^» 1:12^¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 17-68 1 9 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 8½¢ 3¶^ De La Cruz F 124 L 8.62 Delta Tau Chi124¿ Patronage124¶ My Mister Perfect124¨μ 3p,6w3/16,rally,up shw 10
09Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:14¹¾ 1:40½^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 57-70 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Contreras L 121 L *2.85 Enough Already121¨μ Nice Shot Doug121¶¢ My Mister Perfect121¨μ stalk 2p,bid,led,cght 11
30Oct25 Ind6 gd 1mº» :47¸º 1:13^» 1:39º¾ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 64 61-66 3 6¿¡ 6¾ 6º¡ 3º¡ 3º¡ Contreras L 124 L 5.70 Cow Creek Kid119¶¡ Einstein's Ghost116¹ My Mister Perfect124¶¡ rail,rally4w3/8,falter 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 13/21

8
6-1 Pink

Frozen Four 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Frosted - Divine Luck by Ghostzapper, NY
Red, white hoops, red and white cap

60 $7,500 Own: Christi L. Esposito
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (39-5-4-5) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,362 Turf: 13 1 0 5 $35,430
2025: 14 1 2 3 $23,780 AllWeather:15 0 3 1 $18,062
Life: 30 1 3 6 $54,462 Distance: 9 0 0 2 $22,270

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,362
20Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:42»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 80-68 3 5¼ 5º¢ 2¸ 2¹ 4º£ Forde X 120» bL 16.94 Personal Creed125¡ Jus Too Fly125¹ Kamaina Cruiser125¶¢ ins,split 5/16,no mtch 9
06Feb26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¶ :46¾¸ 1:19¿» 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)nw2/L 64 73-69 11 2 5¸¢ 6¹£ 6¸£ 6»¢ Forde X 117» bL 70.03 Hobbs124¡ Honest Al124¸£ Cannon124¨μ 4-3p,5p btw1/8,no bid 12
27Oct25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47½½ 1:13½¸ 1:41¸¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/9mx 68 81-32 3 5º¡ 4¶¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¾ 6¸¿ Aviles Y 123 bL 13.90 Mean Tweets116¸¢ Carom126¸¡ Yeudiel126¨μ gave way on far turn 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 27/58 a24 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :37b 1/8 a17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.0b 1/16

9
20-1 Aqua

Only Frank Knows 49 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Frank Conversation - Twirly Girly by Johannesburg, NY
Black, aqua circled 'P', aqua sleeves, black cap

58 $7,500 Own: Courtney Paye
Trn: Jose Paye (5-0-0-1)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (6-0-0-0) 118½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $629 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $190
2025: 8 0 0 0 $3,799 AllWeather:9 0 0 0 $4,740
Life: 19 1 0 0 $20,092 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $12,185

Track: 9 0 0 0 $4,740
04Mar26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¾¹ 1:15¶¶ 1:42½½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 49 40-65 3 10¾¢ 10¾¢ 11¶¶ 9¼¡ 6º¡ Romero J M 117½ bL 28.13 Redhill124¶ Ghost Prince124¶ Enjoy the Cracken124¨© ins,7p upr,moved up 12
14Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :50»¿ 1:15¾^ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 49 22-57 2 11¿£ 11¾¢ 10¶^ 8½¡ 8»£ Romero J M 117½ bL 34.77 Collator124¨© Redhill124¨© Enjoy the Cracken124¨© wshuffled st,saved grnd 11
09Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:14¹¾ 1:40½^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 46 40-55 5 11¿¡ 11¼¡ 10¼£ 9»¡ 8¶^¢ Bendezu A 121 bL 68.97 Enough Alredy121¨μ Nice Shot Doug121¶¢ My Mister Perfect121¨μ step slow,2p,left lead 11
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Ind 3F ft :38.2b 2/2

10
6-1 Purple

Enjoy the Cracken 68¢ (L)
B.g.6 McCraken - Enjoy the Family by Brother Derek, KY
Black, red star, black star stripe on red sleeves, black cap

66 $7,500 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey J. Wisner)
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (19-0-1-3)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (114-6-10-13) 125

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,489 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 0 $17,840 AllWeather:4 0 1 2 $8,050
Life: 13 1 2 5 $28,409 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 2 $8,050
04Mar26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¾¹ 1:15¶¶ 1:42½½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 68 54-70 6 6¹£ 5º 5º¡ 4º 3¸ Bermudez S E 124 bL *2.88 Redhill124¶ Ghost Prince124¶ Enjoy the Cracken124¨© brk out,3p,bid shw btw 12
14Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :50»¿ 1:15¾^ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 67 43-66 1 3¶¡ 5¸ 5º£ 5¸¡ 3«¬ Bermudez S E 124 bL *1.95 Collator124¨© Redhill124¨© Enjoy the Cracken124¨© ins,ran on 2w btw,miss 11
07Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49½º 1:15^» 1:41¸^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 67 40-66 10 4º 5¹¡ 5¸£ 3¸ 4¸£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 3.79 Royal Mende120£ Ghost Prince120¶£ Only the Good120¨μ trck 3-4p,vied plc btw 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10) / $1
Minimum Jackpot 8

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Ojos Locos 21¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Flawless Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green, red 'CG' on white star, red cap

19 $7,500 Own: CG Racing Stable, LLC (Cirilo Gorostieta)
Trn: Cirilo Gorostieta (5-2-0-0)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (8-3-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $557 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 2 0 0 0 $557 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
18Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22½^ :47^¹ 1:14¸½ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 47-38 12 3 10¼¢ 8¼£ 5»¡ 6¶¸ Moncada I 118 bL 51.27 Lyric Street125º¡ High End125¶¡ Dodecahedron125¸¡ 3-2p,no menace ins 12
14Jan26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¾ :46¼¶ 1:13º¾ 3 k Msw 24300 28--- 7 3 6¾¡ 6¶¹ 7¶½ 7¸¾ Batista L A 122 bL 20.00 Motown Story122¸¢ Tale of Lemonbelle117º£ Shez Twisted122¸¢ outrun, wide turn 8
Workout(s): a2 Mar 26 Tdd 4F gd :51.2b 1/3 10 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:04.4b 7/7 3 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 4/5 30 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/2

2
12-1 White

Chiquita's Way 51¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cross Traffic - Carrie by Gone Astray, KY
Blue, red chevron, white horseshoe and star, red sleeves, blue cap

47 $7,500 Own: Bryan M. Carney
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (31-5-4-4)

MARTIN GARCIA (102-9-14-5) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,863 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $372
2025: 7 0 0 0 $5,632 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $3,242
Life: 10 0 0 0 $8,495 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,397

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,242
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 80-54 12 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 7¾£ Garcia M 120 L 13.64 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡ prmpt 2w,faded,left ld 12
11Feb26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22½º :47¸» 1:14º» 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 75-49 5 4 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 4º£ Garcia M 120 rL 4.18 But Seriously120¸¡ Miss Queue120¸¢ Uptown Problems120«¬ ins,2-3p3/16,left lead 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 3/4 27 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.1b 10/18

3
8-1 Blue

Inherent Grace¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Essential Quality - Sine Wave by Big Brown, KY
Brown, white 'JB', orange sleeves, orange and brown quartered cap

37 $7,500 Own: Joanne Batchelor
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (10-1-1-2)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (115-12-15-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $380
Life: 1 0 0 0 $380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $380
05Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¾º :46¿¿ 1:13¶¸ 3 k Mcl 20000 (30-20) 25-37 12 3 10½¡ 10¶^ 9¾¡ 7¶»¡ Carrasco V R 118 L 7.16 Bright Star120¶£ Listentourmother120¸¡ Union Empress120º£ 3-4w turn, ran on 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 48/112 28 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :51b 98/101 21 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4bg 108/124 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 122/135

4
10-1 Yellow

Grab My Tab 45¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Seeking the Soul - Raising Aida by Speightstown, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

45 $7,500 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (40-5-2-6)

EDGAR MORALES (150-21-23-20) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,908 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 9 0 0 1 $8,950 AllWeather:11 0 0 2 $11,713
Life: 12 0 0 2 $11,858 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $296

Track: 5 0 0 1 $3,563
18Feb26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»¾ :46¾¼ 1:15¶¼ 3 k Mcl 7500 50 73-41 11 1 5¹ 5» 5º 5» Carrasco V R 120 bL 16.65 Catholic Vice120¨μ Veuve On Tap 120¹ Brandys Delight120¨μ tracked 4-6p, mildly 11
05Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :51¸º 1:16½¼ 1:42º¿ 3 k Mcl 7500 55 23-29 3 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 5» 5½¡ 5¸¹£ Hernandez R M 120 bL 12.26 River Waveney120¡ Well Shaken120¶¶¢ Baby Vanessa120½¡ wpulled early,no finish 7

5
10-1 Green

Authentic Appeal¢ (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Honey's Sox Appeal by Successful Appeal, KY
Grey, black oak tree, black bars on sleeves, black cap

23 $7,500 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock, LLC (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Jeremiah O'Dwyer (10-4-1-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (48-3-6-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $379 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $379
Life: 1 0 0 0 $379 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $379
05Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¾º :46¿¿ 1:13¶¸ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 14-23 2 12 12¿¢ 12¶¸ 12¶¸ 12¸¸ Cheminaud V 120 L 7.33 Bright Star120¶£ Listentourmother120¸¡ Union Empress120º£ fanned 8w, no threat 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Ttc 4F sy :49.2b 3/17 28 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 19/44 22 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.4b 10/14 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3bg 67/134

6
3-1 Black

Berlinwin 49¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Practical Joke - Aunt Sally by Uncle Mo, KY
Gold and blue quarters, white star belt, gold and blue opposing sleeves, gold and blue cap

52 $7,500 Own: Joe Sharp and Adis Smajlovic
Trn: Joe Sharp (51-10-9-6)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (69-9-12-7) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,913 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $13,825 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,913
Life: 6 0 1 0 $15,738 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $862

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,913
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 54 72-57 11 2 5¶¢ 3¶ 4¸ 5½¢ Saez G 120 bL *2.77 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡ stalk 3w,btw,gave way 12
17Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾» :47¸¿ 1:13½½ 3 k Mcl 7500-v 54 ----- 12 12 -- -- -- -- Saez G 120 bL 2.70 Bend My Ear120¼¡ Bective Abbey120¶ Grab My Tab120¨©wstumbled st,lost rider 12
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 7/18 10 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 2/61 4 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 2/10 13 Jan 26 Cdt 3F ft :37.1b 5/6

7
30-1Orange

Bolt Bayou 31¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Luxurious by Awesome Again, KY
Yellow, white circled 'F', yellow band on white sleeves, yellow cap

26 $7,500 Own: Ricardo Labra
Trn: Rogelio Labra (28-1-4-1)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (6-0-0-0) 113½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $419 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,905
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,905 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $419
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,324 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,520

Track: 2 0 0 0 $419
27Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :23¶¿ :48¹½ 1:01º¼ 3 k Mcl 7500 28 43-59 3 4 6¹ 7¼¢ 6» 7»¢ Romero J M 115½ bL 64.66 Mo Indian Lady115¶¢ Noulikeabook120¨μ Earl's Lady120¡ inside, chased evenly 11
13Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :47¶^ 1:15½¸ 3gk Mcl 5000 23 53-27 12 3 11½£ 12¶¶ 11¼ 11¶^¡ Garcia M 118 bL 19.34 Gold Lady118£ Dangereuse125£ Point to That Star125£ 5p,9p3/16,no impact 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :51b 11/18 14 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 9/16 7 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 13/22 23 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :40.1b 5/5

8
20-1 Pink

Dot Your Eyes 41¢ (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Two Below by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
White, red dots, red cap

44 $7,500 Own: R.L. Glosson
Trn: John A. Hancock (20-0-2-3)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (63-2-2-4) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,095 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $373
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,076 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $2,478
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,171 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $383

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,478
27Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :23¶¿ :48¹½ 1:01º¼ 3 k Mcl 7500 41 33-65 1 8 7º¡ 6º£ 5º 5¸£ Machado L 120 bL 22.66 Mo Indian Lady115¶¢ Noulikeabook120¨μ Earl's Lady120¡ 3p,closer 5p,flattend 11
05Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :51¸º 1:16½¼ 1:42º¿ 3 k Mcl 7500 38 25-36 1 4¹ 4¸ 4¹ 4» 4¶¿¢ Machado L 120 bL 9.16 River Waveney120¡ Well Shaken120¶¶¢ Baby Vanessa120½¡ svd grnd,outkicked 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :37.2b 9/16

9
15-1 Aqua

Always in Vogue 46¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tiz the Law - Glamouratti by Street Sense, KY
Blue, white horse emblem and 'PRS', white sleeves, blue cap

54 $7,500 Own: Craig Peerenboom
Trn: Jordan Blair (23-2-2-3)

DANNY SHEEHY (97-8-8-10) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,871 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,026
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,185 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $314

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,026
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 45 72-50 8 6 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 8»¢ 9¶^¡ Sheehy D 120 bL 21.98 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡ stalked ins, gave way 12
03Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¼¹ 2 k Msw 100000 60-50 2 7»£ 8¹£ 11¿ 12¶^ 12¸¸¢ Saez G 119 b 52.65 Queenstown119¹£ Cartier Gold119º£ Cove Spring119£ broke sharp, stopped 12
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/12 11 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 8/16 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 17/33 11 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 5/8

10
12-1 Purple

Tacit Agreement 42¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Tacitus - She'sa Tough Tiger by Tiger Ridge, KY
White, red dots, white dots on red sleeves, red cap

47 $7,500 Own: Kevin Fletcher
Trn: Owner (12-3-0-0)

LUIS A. HERNANDEZ (4-0-0-1) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $631 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $414 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,045
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,045 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,045
14Feb26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :49¸½ 1:14º^ 1:42º^ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 40 64-34 2 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 6¶^ 10¶¶ 10¸º Correa Y L 120 bL 22.15 Cady Hill120» Stay Beautiful120¶¡ Lady Faye120¶¢ wstdy erly,ins,fade 2nd 12
17Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¸ :47¸½ 1:14¸º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 49-50 10 2 9»¢ 9¿¡ 7»£ 8¼¢ Achard A 120 bL 4.62 Carol's Melody120¶ Mamarsha120¸ Loving Mischief120¨© 3p, no factor 11

11
4-1 Gray

Veuve On Tap 38¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Seattle Artist by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Navy, yellow 'S', navy and yellow diagonally quartered sleeves, navy and yellow cap

43 $7,500 Own: Storyteller Racing (Ted Nixon), Thomas E. Sherman, W
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (17-4-5-1)

LUAN MACHADO (172-33-26-19) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,334 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 2 0 0 0 $436 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $4,630
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,630
18Feb26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»¾ :46¾¼ 1:15¶¼ 3 k Mcl 7500 27 80-52 2 6 4¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¨μ Machado L 120 bL 3.86 Catholic Vice120¨μ Veuve On Tap120¹ Brandys Delight120¨μ stalk 3p,led1/8,caught 11
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30-41 11 7 6¹¢ 6¹£ 7¼£ 7¶º¢ Machado L 120 8.24 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨© cloud not keep up outs 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 12/35 13 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 23/49 7 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 23/77 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 33/128

12
7-2 Lime

The Pretty One 49¢ (L)
B.f.3 Code of Honor - Shemakesmehappy by Majestic Warrior, KY
Blue, yellow chevrons, yellow diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

58 $7,500 Own: Daniel Micovic
Trn: Joseph Deegan (5-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (100-7-12-15) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,487 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,210 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $3,538
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,697 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,538

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,538
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 49 61-63 10 5 8¹ 5¶¢ 3¸ 4º¡ Machado D 120 bL 8.58 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡ 4wbtw,vied plc3/16,yld 12
22Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¶ :46½¶ 1:20¿¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 37 86-57 2 10 4¸ 4¹ 6½ 5¾¡ Ashton G 120 bL 18.57 More Sweets120¡ Santiana120¸ Mariposa Moon120¸¢ woff slow/bmpd,2-4w btw 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/3 1 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/3

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Bizy Dreamin 37 (L)
B.f.3 Fed Biz - If Wishes by Abraaj, AB
Red, blue and white diamond and shamrock, blue bars on white sleeves, white cap

42 $7,500 Own: Ann Clark and Robert A. Clary
Trn: Bruce Waltermire (2-0-0-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (91-6-11-6) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $747 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $626 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $222
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,373 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $222

Track: 1 0 0 0 $222
23Feb26 Mvr1 mys 5K¹^ :23¹» :48¿¼ 1:09¶^ 36k Mcl 5000 36 55-42 4 2 4¹ 4º 5¼ 4¼£ Bracho J A 120 L 6.50 Jaganna126¡ Honor and Obay118»¡ Hero Queen121£wpinched st, 4wd, empty 7
03Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾^ :46½^ 1:20½¸ 3 k Mcl 7500 83-32 12 1 6¶£ 7»£ 8¿¢ 8¶º¡ Beschizza A 120 L 7.45 Zafyre120¶£ Minimalist120¶ Fizzy Girl120£ chased 2p, faded 12
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 75/91 26 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 12/14 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 29/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Inherent Grace will race with Blinkers On
Chiquita's Way will race with Bar Shoe on Right Front

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. One Mile And One Sixteenth (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Original Score 56 (L)
Ch.g.3 Oscar Performance - Winning Thread by Lookin At Lucky, VA
Forest green and black quarters, black bars on sleeves, black and green cap

64 $30,000 Own: Adelphi Racing Club (Jordan Zotts), Willow Pond Stabl
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (10-1-1-2)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (115-12-15-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $822 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $17,700
2025: 2 0 1 0 $17,700 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $822
Life: 3 0 1 0 $18,522 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $822
13Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49¿¼ 1:15¾^ 1:42¾» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 44 71-71 4 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ Corrales G 120 bL *3.08 Valiant Award120«¬ Rosie's Words120«¬ Astound120¹¢ ins pair 2nd,faded 1/8 12
23Aug25 Cnl5 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48»¿ 1:12¹½ 1:37½½ 2 Moc 50000 66-63 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ Carrasco V R 119 b *1.20 Smols119«¬ Original Score119¶¡ Colt Forty Seven119¸ ins pace,nailed wire 8
30Jul25 Cnl3 fm o¿^ 5K¸» :22¸º :45º» 1:03¸º 2 jMsw 87500 84-59 5 7 5º 6º 7»¡ 7¾£ Carrasco V R 119 b *3.20 Doubting Thomas119¶£ Karate Island119¸¡ Jigger119¶¢ wins turn,lack room1/16 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/13 27 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 31/55 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 53/77 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 81/135

2
9-2 White

Bourbon Rage 45¢ (L)
B.g.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Ginger Kitty by Red Rocks (IRE), KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

66 $30,000 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (13-1-3-3)

CHASE MILLER (10-1-2-2) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,357 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $9,357
Life: 2 0 1 1 $9,357 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $9,357
27Feb26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:15^^ 1:40¿¶ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 58-60 8 8¿£ 8¶^ 7¼£ 4¼ 3¶¶ Miller C 120 bL 6.11 Petoskey Stones120¨μ No Hay Dos120¶^£ Bourbon Rage120½¢wstdy/shy st,4p1st,stay 8
14Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¿½ :47¹¼ 1:14º» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 70-71 5 7 4¸¡ 5º¡ 4¸ 2«¬ Miller C 120 bL 20.69 Penitent115«¬ Bourbon Rage120¶£ Street Style120¨μ ins,bid 2-4p1/16,dueld 12
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :51b 16/17 5 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 8/12

3
8-1 Blue

Lion Guard 29¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Twirling Candy - Pay the Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, royal blue horse, white bars on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

26 $30,000 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch) and Newtown
Trn: Robert Medina (14-0-3-5)

ALBERTO BURGOS (77-11-5-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,806 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,185
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,185 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,806
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,991 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,806
27Feb26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:15^^ 1:40¿¶ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 91-48 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¶¾¢ Burgos A 120 bL 11.13 Petoskey Stones120¨μ No Hay Dos120¶^£ Bourbon Rage120½¢ ins,headed 1/4,faded 8
29Nov25 CD9 fm p» *1m¹^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 120000 67-3 4 10¶¹ 11¶º 11¶¿ 11¹^ 11º¹¡ Torres C A 119 48.80 No Joke Joe119¶¡ Sun Chaser119¨μ Kilo Tango119£ bump st,ins,done early 11
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Ttc 4F sy :50.1b 4/6 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 22/71 14 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.2b 11/17 a9 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38b 1/3

4
8-1 Yellow

Aguila Negra 52¢ (L)
B.g.3 Catholic Boy - Maltese Googol by Speightstown, KY
Navy and light blue blocks, navy cap

56 $30,000 Own: Yeniffer Mairrut Marrero
Trn: Juan C. Perez (2-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (63-2-2-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,451 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,038
2025: 4 0 0 1 $16,251 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $6,282
Life: 6 0 0 1 $17,702 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $712

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,282
21Feb26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46º¶ 1:19¹¾ 3 Msw 100000 57 99-33 7 4 2«¬ 6¼ 11¶¹ 11¸¿£ Hernandez J N 120 bL 63.84 Canterville120¹£ Jet Off120º¢ Sedona Spirit120¡ vied 2wd btw,wknd 7/16 12
17Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48½¿ 1:14^¸ 1:48¶^ 3 Msw 100000 53 90-56 12 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 11¾£ 11¶º¡ Hernandez J N 120 b 67.87 Empire West120¡ Maginnesontap120¨© Brave Force120¨© prss 2w,chsd,faded btw 12
05Dec25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :46»¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¹º 2 Msw 100000 45 94-78 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 4»£ Hernandez J N 119 b 37.03 Khetam119¸ Ravenous119¡ Boss' Deed119¹¢ pace to str wknd 11
25Oct25 Kee2 fm p 1N½^ :47¼º 1:12¿¸ 1:49¿½ 2 Msw 110000 34 74-77 5 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ 3¼¡ Arrieta F 119 b 104.91 Remember Mamba119º¡ Maginnesontap119¸ Aguila Negra119¨© brk out,ins foe 2p,yld 12
11Oct25 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 ½Msw 85000 62-51 1 9 6¸¢ 7¼£ 9¶¶ 10¶¼£ Hernandez J N 119 b 84.81 Sleepingonfreedom119¨μ Patriot Moon119¿¡ Non Conforming119¸¡ ins-2p, faded btwn 11
09Sep25 Ind3 ft 1mº» :48^½ 1:12¿¸ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 32000 56-35 7 6»¡ 6»¡ 7¾ 6¶¸ 6¸^¢ Hernandez J N 120 b 60.20 Grand Mahogany120¸¢ Arabia Wild120¨μ Perfectionachieved113¸¢ wbmp st,bore out7/8 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :38.3b 2/3 5 Jan 26 Tdd 4F gd :48.2b 1/1 24 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :48.2b 1/2

5
7-2 Green

Al Amjaad¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Mahasen by Tapit, KY
Royal blue, white epaulets, white stripe on royal blue cap

71 $30,000 Own: Shadwell Stable (Jonathan Smyth)
Trn: Andrew McKeever (13-0-1-1)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (50-4-8-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $718 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 1 0 0 0 $718 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
14Feb26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¶ 1:14^º 1:40¿» 3 Msw 100000 53-71 11 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 10¿¡ 9¿ 8¶^¡ Cheminaud V 120 bfL 33.29 Mendels Mate120¶ Question Answered120¶¢ Maximus Prime120¡ 4p, no factor 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 6/9 27 Feb 26 Kee 3F ft :35.3b 4/16 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 93/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 93/121

6
4-1 Black

Consequential 61¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Known Agenda - Brie's Lucky Charm by Mastercraftsman (IRE), KY
Black, white 'B', white bars on sleeves, white cap

61 $30,000 Own: Blackout Racing (Kyle McGinty) and Patricia's Hope, LL
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (14-0-3-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (130-13-17-22) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,734 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $409
2025: 5 0 2 0 $25,176 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,734
Life: 6 0 2 0 $26,910 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $24,767

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,734
13Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49¿¼ 1:15¾^ 1:42¾» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59 48-72 10 10¾¡ 11¼£ 8»¢ 6¹£ 4¹¡ Ramos J D 120 bL 17.09 Valiant Award120«¬ Rosie's Words120«¬ Astound120¹¢ 3-4p,ran on btw,up 4th 12
30Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½½ 1:14¶¿ 1:46»¿ 2 Mcl 50000-c 58 46-50 9 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 7º¢ 7½ 6¾£ Asmussen E 119 *2.89 Student Regent119¶£ Silver Sniper119¹¢ Mountain Grandeur119¨μ 2w,4p2nd,6p1/4,no bid 11

Claimed by Blackout Racing Stables and Patricia's Hope, LLC from Asmussen Steven M. for $50,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
02Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000-c 57 67-67 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Esquivel E 119 2.96 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ ins,bid 2w,led,bested 7

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Baker Stephen R. for $30,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
18Oct25 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12º¸ 1:47¼» 2 ½Msw 85000 47 42-52 5 11¿¢ 11¶¸ 11¶¿ 8¶¼ 6¶¸¢ Leparoux J R 119 20.11 Vitruvian Man119¨© Project Ace119¶ Quarry119»£wstdy btw erly,moved up 11
17Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¸º 1:13^» 1:45¿¾ 2 Mcl 30000 44-65 3 6¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶^ 3» 2¸£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 7.27 Court of Appeal119¸£ Consequential119¶¡ Tingus Pingus119»¢ saved grnd,rail rally 8
09Aug25 Elp3 fm p¸^ 1m¸½¿ :47½¼ 1:11¾^ 1:36^¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 52-41 9 6º 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 8¾¡ 9¶» Leparoux J R 119 6.96 Collecting119¡ Mo Beach Time119¶¡ Jorge's Ace119¨μ 2wd,outmoved 2nd,wknd 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 84/112 17 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/35 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 123/134 24 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 26/29

7
5-1 Orange

White Cargo¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Volatile - Pricing by Australia (GB), KY
Grey, dark green sash, black sleeves, dark green cap

42 $30,000 Own: Orchard Hill (Randy Penrod, Terri and Gregg Flanigan)
Trn: Joe Sharp (51-10-9-6)

GABRIEL SAEZ (118-14-7-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $464 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $464
Life: 1 0 0 0 $464 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $464
02Jan26 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹º :45¿» 1:17¿½ 3 ½Msw 48000 76-42 2 9 7º¢ 7¸£ 5»¡ 6¶¾£ Saez G 120 L 4.92 Gnome120¹ Section120¨μ Gentleman Jim120¶¸£ 4-5p btwn, no bid 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Cdt 5F my :59.3b 1/1 26 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 4/9 a19 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/16 12 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 11/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-6-2 TP-03/13/2026-6

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Halftime Show¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Leofric - Whole Scoop by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Black, white chevrons, white diagonal quartered sleeves, black cap

59 $15,000 Own: Greene Equine (James R. Greene, Jr.)
Trn: Conor Murphy (17-0-2-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (179-30-19-30) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,745 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,745
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,745 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,745

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,745
02Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22»º :46¹¸ 1:12¹º 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 70-59 9 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º Moran P 115» b 18.88 Madferit120º Halftime Show115¹¡ Secreto Uno120¨μ vied 2wd,btwn,no match 12
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 22/47 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 50/99 22 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :37b 5/21 a24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47bg 1/60

2
5-2 White

My Milestone 51¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Preservationist - Quality of Mercy by Summer Front, KY
Black, silver horse emblem, silver and gold diamonds on sleeves, black cap

57 $15,000 Own: L D' Rado Thoroughbreds (Michael Loynes)
Trn: Joe Sharp (51-10-9-6)

GABRIEL SAEZ (118-14-7-8) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,786 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,623 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $7,249
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,409 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,201

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,249
26Feb26 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿^ :46¿º 1:20¶¹ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 45 72-67 11 9 8¹£ 6¹£ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Saez G 120 bL 5.71 Go Jack Go120»¢ My Milestone120º¢ Coach Rudy120¶¡ 4-3,gain btw1/4,2d bst 12
06Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶¾ 1:13¸º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 40 44-55 4 10 8º 4¹ 3¹ 5¼£ Saez G 120 bL 14.68 Mister Positivity120¨© Pelican Bay120¶ Itchy115¸¡ step slw,2p-ins,flatnd 12
04Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47¶» 1:12º¾ 1:37½¶ 2 ½Msw 48000 80-42 10 3¶ 3¡ 8»£ 9¶^ 9¸»¢ Esquivel E 119 b 9.66 Chayton119¨© Candy Cane Crain119«¬ Underappreciated119¶¡ pressed pace 3p 11
19Nov25 CD9 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¹ :46º¼ 1:11½» 2 ½Msw 92000 63-57 6 10 6» 5» 6½¡ 6¶^£ Torres J A 119 b 10.75 Brilliant Bomb119¸¡ Non Conforming119¨μ Patriot Moon119¸ stp slw,3-2p,no factor 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 3/16 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 5/33 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 21/30 26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 2/12

3
10-1 Blue

Baytown Anubis 55¢
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cairo Prince - Partisan Politics by More Than Ready, KY
White, dark green diamond belt, yellow sleeves, dark green cap

46 $15,000 Own: Baytown Partnerships (Cheryl McEntee)
Trn: Paul McEntee (13-1-2-0)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (16-0-2-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $321 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $8,322
2025: 5 0 0 0 $11,022 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $321
Life: 6 0 0 0 $11,343 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $321
18Feb26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48»¿ 1:14º¾ 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 55 93-30 10 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ 6¾ 9¸» Bocachica O 120 b 11.33 Phila Street120¸£ Stoic Sage120» Nehalem120º¢ bmp st,hustled,stopped 10
25Jul25 Cnl4 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:36¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 65-52 8 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¾ Bocachica O 120 b 9.50 Casa Cielo119¶£ Behold the King119»¡ Culoir119£ stalk,press2w,wknd str 8
20Jun25 CD2 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21½º :44¼¼ :56¹¹ 2 Msw 120000 58-53 7 6 5º 5» 6¼¡ 9¶^ Bocachica O 120 b 99.37 Longshoreman119»¡ Strong119¨μ Thebabeslayer119¡ 2wbtw,ins-2p turn,fade 10
23May25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21¼¿ :44º¾ :55¿¹ 2 Msw 120000 76-62 2 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 3» 5¿ Bealmear J C 114» b 62.14 Outfielder119¼¢ Skipping Stars119¶¡ Thebabeslayer119£ stalked ins,gave way 10
01May25 CD2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ :52»¿ 2 Msw 120000 60-52 6 6 5¾¡ -- 6¿¡ 6¶¸ Serpa A 119 b 19.31 Mercilesanihilator119¶£ Captain Gabe119«¬ Blinging It Back119¹¡ woff slow,4p,no impact 7
18Apr25 Kee2 ft 4Kº» :22¸¾ :45¿¶ :52½¼ 2 Msw 90000 63-35 6 7 6¾ -- 9¶¸ 9¶¾£ Serpa A 119 bf 26.36 Victoria's Shances116º Maximus Prime119¨μ Fear119¶£ urged 3p, wknd 9
Workout(s): a7 Mar 26 TPo 3F ft :35.4b 1/26 28 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 73/101 a12 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 24/81

4
15-1 Yellow

Smooth Whiskey (L)
Ch.g.3 Rivers Run Deep - Pickin Pockets by Johar, OH
Maroon, silver dots, silver cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Barbara J. Riley
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-1)

PERRY W. OUZTS (15-1-0-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.2b 27/32 18 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:05bg 8/9 10 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4bg 34/35 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 76/134

5
6-1 Green

Boris Badenov 44¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Cupid - Baroness Rose by Curlin, KY
Yellow, yellow 'H' on blue diamond, yellow stripe on blue sleeves, yellow cap

45 $15,000 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (20-1-1-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (104-8-6-12) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $779 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $205
2025: 2 0 0 0 $532 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,106
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,311 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $327

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,106
25Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :47¶^ 1:20¸¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 39 68-61 3 10 8»£ 9¼¢ 7½¡ 7¿£ Villarreal O 120 bL 69.22 Muir Woods120£ Itchy120¡ Vino Subito120º¡ bump st,saved ground 11
16Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:13¾¼ 1:48º¼ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 35 110-42 6 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 7º£ 7¶¾£ Villarreal O 120 bL 36.74 Survivin'onaprayer120¡ No Hay Dos120¼ Caprio120¶ ran off,cght 5/16,wknd 9
11Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 61-30 8 1 5¶£ 7¾ 9¾£ 9¶½ Machado L 120 b *2.79 Paul's Guitar110£ Go Collector120» Sierra Power120£ through early, stopped 9

Claimed by Andrade Hugo from Skychai Racing LLC for $15,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
13Nov25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¶½ 1:10¿º 1:36½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 89-50 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼£ De La Cruz F 120 b *2.30 Stolen Power120º¡ My Lunar Charm117¡ Holyrood120¡ vied rail,gave way str 11
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 103/124 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 15/91 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 11/134

6
7-2 Black

Richeztoo 58¢
B.g.3 Shancelot - Madame Dubois (SAF) by Count Dubois (GB), KY
Black, yellow stars and 'JZ', yellow sleeves, black cap

53 $15,000 Own: Joel Zawitz and Michael Grieco
Trn: Joel Zawitz (0-0-0-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (2-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,980
2025: 5 0 1 1 $25,980 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $26,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :23¶½ :46¶¼ 1:24»¾ 3 Msw 55000 56 57-40 9 2 3¡ 4¶£ 5¿ 6¶¿ Gonzalez A 119 b 82.20 Hulkamania119º Ramajay120«¬ Gold Light119»¡ track,4p,wkn 10
05Oct25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56^½ 2 Mcl 35000 59 46-50 6 9 5»¡ 5º¡ 6½ 7½£ Hazelwood T 120 11.90 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶ chase 3-5w, flattened 12
06Sep25 Cnl7 fm o¿^ 5K¸^ :22^» :44¼º 1:02º½ 2 Stk - RosiesB - 125k 114-61 9 6 5¶¢ 3¸ 6½¡ 8¶¸£ Concepcion A 118 58.40 Royal Testament117¹£ Gypsy Art118¸£ Rogue Legend122¶¢ closer turn,floated 4w 9
01Sep25 Cnl4 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¾^ :44»¸ 1:02¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 46-55 6 6 7¼¢ 7½¡ 6»¡ 4¼£ Concepcion A 119 7.00 Black Volt119¹ Bala de Plata119¡ Grace Met Cupid119¹¢ w3-4p turn,lug in 3/16 7
07Aug25 Cnl6 ft u 5Kº» :22¹¾ :45½º 1:05^¸ 2 Msw 70000 62-66 6 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Concepcion A 119 3.80 Mr Randy119¨μ Eleos119¸¢ Richeztoo119¶¢ bid3w,led1/4,faded 1/8 8
18Jul25 Cnl6 ft u 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¼½ 1:06^^ 2 Msw 70000 64-63 11 7 3¹ 4¸¢ 2¶ 2º£ Concepcion A 119 8.10 Longhi119º£ Richeztoo119¨μ Noahs Pride120¹¢ reluctant,2-3w,tip4w 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Glp 3F ft :38.1b 1/1 6 Jan 26 Glp 3F ft :38.1b 1/1

7
10-1Orange

Gold Chalice¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Kantharos - Oaks Gold by Munnings, KY
Red, grey diamond belt, red diamond stripe on grey sleeves, red cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Cardinal Farm, LLC (Katie and Carl Asmus)
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (8-1-0-1)

EDGAR MORALES (150-21-23-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.2bg 5/10 14 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 18/27 17 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :48.1b 2/14 9 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.0b 8/11

8
6-1 Pink

Frosted Mug 45¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Frosted - Lenawee by Albert the Great, KY
Blue, orange and white emblem, orange diamond seam on sleeves, blue cap

37 $15,000 Own: Randall L. Bloch, John Seiler and Fred Merritt
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (11-1-2-4)

IRVING MONCADA (65-7-6-10) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $383 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,223
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,073 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $383
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,456 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $383
02Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¼ 1:13¼¼ 1:39¾¿ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 32 59-37 9 4¹¡ 4¸ 7¿ 10¶¸ 10¶¿¡ Leparoux J R 120 L 13.38 Midway Munny120¶¢ Holyrood120¨μ Blythes Ferry120«¬ tracked 4p, faded 2nd 12
23Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:11¿» 1:39¼^ 2 Mcl 30000 67-43 8 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ 5¾ 4¶¸ Leparoux J R 119 16.50 Hardtoblame119¶¢ Versed119½ Banker's Jet119¹£ 4p turn, moved up 8
26Oct25 CD3 fm p 1m¹^ :49»¼ 1:14¸^ 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 49-32 5 8»¡ 10½ 10¶º 10¶¾ 10¹^ Torres C A 119 31.52 Forum119¡ Hamunaptra119¶ High Honors119¨μ step slow,ins,outrun 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Skyo 3F ft :36.3b 1/1 19 Feb 26 Sky o 3F gd :37b 1/1 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.0b 7/14 24 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-6-5 TP-03/13/2026-7

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,700. (Includes $4,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 13 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Midnight Ambition 59¢ (L)
B.g.5 Tale of the Cat - Blitzing by Montbrook, KY
Green, orange diamond, orange diamond stripe on sleeves, green cap

51 $5,000 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds, LLC (Joe Conroy)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (115-12-15-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 2 $28,970 AllWeather:15 2 3 5 $44,607
Life: 25 3 3 5 $79,021 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $930

Track: 2 0 0 2 $7,077
19Feb26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :49º¿ 1:15¹¸ 1:50½¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 74 66-16 3 2¡ 4¼¡ 6¶½ 7¶¿ 7º^£ Acosta J D 126 bfL 4.20 Game Keeper126»¡ Strollinginthewind124¶£ Strive for Stride124¶¢ press2-turns,retreated 7
13Nov25 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¿º 1:15¸½ 1:51^¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 77 58--- 4 6¾£ 6¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶½ 7º½¡ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 9.50 Lawyer Up Riley119¡ Iceteca124¸¡ Swift Tap119º off pace5w,faltered 8

Claimed by Conroy Thoroughbreds, LLC from C M Racing Stables and Cooper, Rudolph J. for $5,000, Jones, Jr. Michael E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50.1b 17/28 23 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.3b 22/43 17 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:04b 2/2 a9 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/3

2
4-1 White

Brown Liquor Man 72¢ (L)
B.g.6 Cairo Prince - Lily Pod by Bernstein, KY
White, red, green thirds , green "SA" ,white cap

87 $5,000 Own: Donjuan Racing Stable, LLC (Sergio Donjuan)
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (15-0-1-4)

LUIS CONTRERAS (91-6-11-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 2 0 $72,437
2025: 5 1 0 0 $14,178 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 0 $83,415 Distance: 9 1 2 0 $39,463

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Sep25 Ind6 fm pº¾ 1B¶¾¸ :48¼¾ 1:12º¾ 1:41½º 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 43-76 10 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 7º£ 7¼ 8½¡ Ramos J D 124 bfL 14.70 Real Fast122£ Four Top122¨μ Baltimore Heart122¨μ 4path,no bid 10
25Aug25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :45¶» 1:09½¶ 1:35¹» 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 110-94 11 4¹¡ 3»¡ 3º 1¡ 1¶¢ Morales E 122 bL 2.10 Brown Liquor Man122¶¢ Sagittarius124¸¡ Memphis Pharoah122£ rail,rally1/4,driving 11

Claimed by Donjuan Racing Stable LLC from Miller James M. for $12,500, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 12/18 7 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 53/77 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 106/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 87/143

3
8-1 Blue

Race Day Rebal 62¢ (L)
B.g.7 Race Day - Ten Crowns by Tenpins, KY
Black, hot pink diamond frame, hot pink diamonds on sleeves, hot pink cap

64 $5,000 Own: James M. Adams
Trn: Nancy L. Adams (18-0-1-3)

SUMMER PAULY (37-2-4-7) 115»

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,362 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 10 1 3 0 $16,491 AllWeather:5 0 0 1 $4,708
Life: 38 5 7 5 $90,724 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $8,929

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,708
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000 62 86-80 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ Pauly S 115» bL 38.47 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ 2p,bid,led1/4,cght lat 12
14Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:41¼¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 64 62-38 4 6¸ 5º 11¶^ 11¶¶ 11¸¼¢ Murgia A 121 bL 56.23 Gucci Man121¸ Creek123¸¡ Company You Keep114¶ track 2wbtw,wknd 5/16 11

4
6-1 Yellow

Hold Your Applause 68¢ (L)
B.g.5 Oscar Performance - Fastbridled by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, orange 'T' on zebra print ball, silver sparkles on orange sleeves, blue cap

72 $5,000 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville) and Ty
Trn: Tianna Richardville (9-1-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (130-13-17-22) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,713 Turf: 15 3 1 1 $57,425
2025: 12 1 1 0 $19,149 AllWeather:6 0 2 0 $12,306
Life: 29 3 5 2 $86,006 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $12,833

Track: 6 0 2 0 $12,306
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000 68 67-77 7 7¿ 7½¢ 6º¢ 6º¢ 4¸¢ Ramos J D 120 bfL 4.58 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ 2p,4-6p2nd,mildly 12
13Feb26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49¼¿ 1:15½º 1:42º¾ 4g Clm 5000 69 59-80 1 6»¢ 8»¢ 8»¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ Ramos J D 120 bfL 4.11 Leve It to Kitten120¶ Hold Your Appluse120º Frosty the Soldier120£ ins,3p btw 2nd,rallied 11
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 2/11

5
15-1 Green

English Challenge 64¢ (L)
Ch.g.10 English Channel - Bahia Beach by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

73 $5,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (40-5-2-6)

LUAN MACHADO (172-33-26-19) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $767 Turf: 24 1 6 4 $54,009
2025: 10 2 2 0 $31,238 AllWeather:38 8 6 4 $199,954
Life: 70 11 13 9 $289,437 Distance: 21 4 5 2 $82,774

Track: 31 7 4 3 $178,379
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000 67 55-75 6 12¶» 10¶^ 10¶^ 8»¢ 6¹£ Carrasco V R 120 bL 18.21 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ woff slw,ins,mvd up btw 12
13Feb26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49¼¿ 1:15½º 1:42º¾ 4g Clm 5000 71 54-61 8 10¶^ 11¼£ 11¿ 11¾¢ 10¶¸¡ Machado L 120 bL 7.84 Lv It to Kitten120¶ Hold Your Appluse120º Frosty the Soldier120£ step slw st,3p,5-7p2nd 11

6
5-1 Black

Liam the Brave 67¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Liam's Map - Oil Painting by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, black 'JE' on white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves, white cap

75 $5,000 Own: Gustavo Esquivel
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (102-9-14-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $678 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $28,627
2025: 12 0 1 2 $26,930 AllWeather:16 1 3 1 $56,624
Life: 47 3 6 9 $176,546 Distance: 13 1 2 2 $59,407

Track: 16 1 3 1 $56,624
18Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:14»¼ 1:40¿º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 69 88-73 10 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 7»¢ 6¶¶¢ Garcia M 120 bL 23.82 Mucho Mojo120¶£ Tres Soles120¨© Streamsong120¶¢ 4w,tight btw/fade 5/16 10
17Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:14¶½ 1:41¹¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 72 103-78 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 6¶£ 7»£ Carrasco V R 121 bL 12.38 Nip N Tuck121¨μ Silver Quarters121¶¡ Grimes121¸¢ w3w,outkk btw,tight1/16 11
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2h 17/27

7
7-2 Orange

P K Wood 64¢ (L)
B.g.7 Justin Phillip - Corianna by Corinthian, KY
White, blue 'E' in horseshoe, blue diamond stripe on sleeves, white cap

76 $5,000 Own: Josafat Esquivel
Trn: Ismael Bahena (28-5-4-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (179-30-19-30) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,685 Turf: 10 0 5 2 $19,510
2025: 7 2 0 0 $34,571 AllWeather:17 4 0 2 $77,060
Life: 36 4 7 5 $106,452 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,851

Track: 17 4 0 2 $77,060
27Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¸¼ 4g Clm 5000 64 83-80 2 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¶^¡ Correa Y L 120 bL 11.31 Silver Quarters120½¡ Royally Bitter120¸¡ Basscoat115¡ ins,2p2nd,up shw,naild 12
14Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:41¼¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 69 57-64 1 8º¢ 8»£ 10¿¢ 9¾ 9¶^£ Correa Y L 121 bL 25.33 Gucci Man121¸ Creek123¸¡ Company You Keep114¶ wsteadied 7/8,ins,2p2nd 11
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.0b 3/3 23 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:05.4b 4/4

8
12-1 Pink

Juanita's Express 62¢ (L)
B.h.8 Fed Biz - Juanita Senorita by Corinthian, KY
Black, multi-colored Irish flag, gold cap

64 $5,000 Own: Joseph Deegan
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (19-2-2-2) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $592 Turf: 15 4 2 3 $47,714
2025: 6 0 1 0 $3,294 AllWeather:16 3 0 3 $49,095
Life: 32 7 2 6 $97,589 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $12,123

Track: 16 3 0 3 $49,095
14Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:41¼¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 62 57-61 6 7º 7»¡ 6½ 10¾¡ 10¶¸¡ Mojica, Jr. R 121 fL 55.47 Gucci Man121¸ Creek123¸¡ Company You Keep114¶ bit tight btw 7/8,3-4p 11
03Jan26 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶¸ 1:46»½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 64 65-39 10 9»¢ 9º£ 10» 10¶^ 10¸½ Prescott R A 121 fL 30.26 Faster121«¬ Gucci Man123«¬ Shiesty to Chase121»¢ beat slow,6-4p,outrun 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1

9
30-1 Aqua

Galilee 57¢ (L)
B.g.8 Pioneerof the Nile - Pretty 'n Smart by Beau Genius, KY
Red, black horse, red stars on black sleeves, red cap

56 $5,000 Own: Las Mercedes Stable (Tito Moreno)
Trn: Tito Moreno (11-1-0-1)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (63-2-2-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $506 Turf: 10 2 2 2 $35,060
2025: 2 0 0 0 $605 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $506
Life: 33 3 7 8 $83,472 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $16,798

Track: 2 0 0 0 $506
17Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:14¶½ 1:41¹¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 51 71-70 1 11¶¸ 11¶¶ 10½¡ 10½¢ 10¶^¡ Hernandez J N 121 bL 116.43 Nip N Tuck121¨μ Silver Quarters121¶¡ Grimes121¸¢ never involved 11
03Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:13º¹ 1:40½» 4g Clm 5000 53 98-46 3 2¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ 11½£ 11¸¶ Bays B 113½ bL 55.37 Frosty the Soldier120º£ Mr. Peterkin120¶¡ Ransomware120¶ prompt 2wbtw,vied,wknd 11
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :53.3b 21/21 30 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :52.2b 10/10

10
10-1 Purple

Basscoat 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Paynter - Imallaboutthatbass by Include, IN
Green, white diamond belt, green and white halved sleeves, green cap

72 $5,000 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (17-2-1-2)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (54-6-3-8) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,813 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $36,360
2025: 10 2 2 0 $22,089 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $2,579
Life: 42 5 3 4 $118,732 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $26,250

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,579
27Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¸¼ 4g Clm 5000 66 62-81 12 12¶^ 12¾¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 3¶^ Gutierrez J R 115» bL 16.62 Silver Quarters120½¡ Royally Bitter120¸¡ Basscoat115¡ 4p,6p3/16,rally,up shw 12
06Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½¶ 4g Clm 5000 67 30-72 6 10 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 9¾¢ 6¾¢ Gutierrez J R 115» bL 36.21 Zoombie120¹¡ Mister Kelly120¶¡ Zaddy121¶ wbmp st,chck,2p,7p upr 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :37.1b 5/22 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 104/134

11
12-1 Gray

Leave It to Kitten 65 (L)
B.g.10 Kitten's Joy - Consign by Dynaformer, ON
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

75 $5,000 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (15-1-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (97-8-8-10) 120

2026: 3 1 0 0 $10,489 Turf: 37 7 2 6 $138,567
2025: 13 1 1 0 $18,310 AllWeather:32 3 2 3 $58,806
Life: 73 10 4 9 $198,425 Distance: 21 4 2 2 $101,748

Track: 31 3 2 3 $58,306
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000 70 74-73 9 5¼ 6»¢ 5º 7º¢ 7» Sheehy D 123 bfL 15.23 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ 3p,5p3/16,no bid btwn 12
13Feb26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49¼¿ 1:15½º 1:42º¾ 4g Clm 5000 70 65-82 2 5» 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Sheehy D 120 bfL 38.04 Lve It to Kitten120¶ Hold Your Appluse120º Frosty the Soldier120£ 2-4w,bid 3/16,clrd,hld 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 58/81 22 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :38.3b 13/15

12
10-1 Lime

Nacho Chrome 70¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Our Biggest Fan by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, black 'AM NF' on orange diamond, orange diamond stripe on sleeves, black cap

73 $5,000 Own: Jenrry B. Flores
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (17-2-1-2)

ALBERTO BURGOS (77-11-5-6) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,266 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $22,730
2025: 12 0 0 2 $9,270 AllWeather:7 0 0 1 $6,548
Life: 25 3 1 4 $60,009 Distance: 9 2 1 4 $43,972

Track: 7 0 0 1 $6,548
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000 71 74-72 2 6¼¡ 5» 7¼¢ 5¹£ 8»¡ Burgos A 120 bfL 3.97 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ saved ground, no avail 12
16Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶½ 1:15¼¹ 1:48¸^ 4g Clm 5000 71 47-68 3 6º 6º¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ Burgos A 120 bfL 6.36 Sant' Antimo120¶¡ Some R Blessed120¸ Nacho Chrome120£ ins,4w2nd,even,edg shw 11
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 9/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-6-4 TP-03/13/2026-8

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double

9 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $30,000). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Big Blue Notion¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Great Notion - Miz Shelton by Graydar, KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (13-1-3-3)

CHASE MILLER (10-1-2-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/13 14 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4bg 2/10 22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.4bg 18/20 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 15/26

2
15-1 White

Nyttime Story 47¢ (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Tigress Tale by Tale of the Cat, KY
Grey, black oak tree, black bars on sleeves, black cap

58 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock, LLC (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Brian D. Michael (5-0-1-1)

ANDRES CALLEJA (20-1-2-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,720
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,469 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jun25 CD6 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹½ 1:11¾½ 1:36¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 95-63 11 6»¡ 7º¡ 9¾¡ 9¶^ 8¶º¡ Calleja A 125 bL 77.66 Plensa118¶ Mo Jackson125¸¡ Maki Monarchy118¶¡ 3-4p, no impact 12
08May25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21¼¸ :44¸¸ :55¿¹ 3g Msw 120000 54-61 8 5 9º£ 9½£ 10½£ 6¾ Calleja A 124 b 78.50 Guy Smiley118¶¡ Our Starry Night118» Blast Furnace124«¬ 3w,5-7p1/8,mvd up late 10
27Jun24 CD5 gd p¸º 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¾¼ 1:03¿¿ 3g Msw 120000 34-49 11 11 11¶^ 11¶º 11¶» 10¶»£ Bealmear J C 111½ b 69.39 Glacial Power118¶ Send Cash118¶¡ Beer Run124¸£ bumped st,ins,outrun 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ttc 3F ft :39.4b 34/39 25 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1bg 34/47 16 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :47.1b 2/5 7 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.1b 24/26

3
8-5 Blue

Ambitiously 46¢ (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Leeway by Stroll, KY
White, blue stripes, white cap

82 Own: Twin Brook Stables (Bruce Fenimore), Belladonna Raci
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (16-1-4-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (69-9-12-7) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $19,549 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,375 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,549
Life: 3 0 1 0 $20,924 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,549

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,549
13Feb26 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¸ :45¹¼ 1:12¹^ 3g Msw 100000 40 122-93 9 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Hernandez R M 125 L 8.91 Cinister Cix125¶¡ Ambitiously125¶¡ Zap d'Etat125¸¡ vie 3-2w,led,cght late 9
25Apr25 Kee10 yl p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :49¿¹ 1:15¾½ 1:47½¶ 3g Msw 110000 80-71 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3» 7¿¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 9.18 Tickled Quist118º Sardis126¨© Sumood126¶¢ stalk ins,left ld,tire 12
13Feb25 FG8 fm p¸» *1B¾^ :51¸¶ 1:17¸¼ 1:49ºº 3 Msw 52000 61-81 9 9¶¶ 10½£ 7½ 6¼¡ 7º¢ Loveberry J 120 L 5.30 Thermoscat120¨© Lebowski120¨μ Reteko120¸ ins,4-6p2nd,no menace 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 11/112 28 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 13/101 7 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 35/77 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 64/135

4
12-1 Yellow

Golden Graham¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Brody's Cause - Desert Flight by Maria's Mon, KY
Kelly green, gold diamonds, gold bars on sleeves, kelly green cap

0.00 Own: Westwind Farms (Mike Harris)
Trn: Eric R. Reed (13-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (91-6-11-6) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48b 2/35 21 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 103/124 6 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 7/81 21 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 4/10

5
15-1 Green

Limelight¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Authentic - Night Time Lady by Midnight Lute, KY
Navy, navy cap

0.00 Own: Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds, LLC (Peter E. Blum)
Trn: Wayne L. Mackey (2-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (114-6-10-13) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :48b 3/9 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.3bg 4/64 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 58/99 13 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/7

6
12-1 Black

Slam Poet¢ (L)
B.c.4 Audible - Wild Summer by Unbridled's Song, KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (13-1-3-3)

MARTIN GARCIA (102-9-14-5) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01bg 4/9 a21 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/13 14 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.3bg 6/10 22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.4bg 18/20

7
2-1 Orange

Puteketeke¢ (L)
B.g.4 Omaha Beach - Cleopatra's Charm by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Arabian blue, green stripes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

81 Own: Pura Vida Investments, LLC (Deuce Greathouse)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (69-12-4-14)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (179-30-19-30) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $5,940 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 FG7 ft 6f¾¾ :22^¶ :44¿¾ 1:09¶¶ 3g Msw 54000 72-81 3 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3»¡ Ortiz J L 125 L 4.10 Sargent Sully125¹£ Great Moment125¶£ Puteketeke125¸ shdwd, press, flatnd 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4bg 2/15 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3bg 6/25 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 5/40 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2bg 10/30

8
5-1 Pink

Flick 69¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Army Mule - Run Carrie Run by Orientate, KY
Pink, green diamond framed 'F', green bars on sleeves, pink cap

75 Own: Diamond F Racing, LLC (Mark Farrar)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (14-0-3-1)

DANNY SHEEHY (97-8-8-10) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 3 $55,521 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 3 $55,521 Distance: 6 0 1 3 $37,571

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½» :22¸¾ :45¼º 1:10¹º 3g Msw 54000 70 56-74 6 7 7¹£ 7¸£ 7º¢ 4» Concepcion A 122 bL 9.50 Elnajd122¶¡ Chappelle122¸£ Mingo124£ wslow, bmp3/16, imprvd 7
26Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :45º¾ 1:11^¶ 3g Mcl 75000 68 85-88 2 10 10¾¢ 8º£ 7¸¡ 3¶£ Torres J A 122 bL 14.20 Homer's Odyssey122¶¢ Wobbegong122¡ Flick122¡ woff slow,8p upr,rally 11
02Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46^» 1:11^¶ 3g Mcl 50000 66 22-85 8 10 10¿ 7½ 5º¡ 2£ Torres J A 122 bL 30.09 Thirteen G's122£ Flick122¶¢ Game and Smart122«¬ wbob/off slow,2w,6p upr 10
14Sep25 CD3 sys 7fº^ :22½¿ :46¶º 1:24¿¸ 3g Mcl 50000 56-65 3 11 11»£ 9¼¡ 4½ 4¼¡ Torres J A 121 bL 9.78 Utopian124¶ Poppa Echo121º¡ Charisma121¶ wsteady 5/8,3-5p,ran on 12
01Aug25 Cnl1 ft 7f»^ :23º¹ :46^^ 1:22½¿ 3g Msw 70000 34-73 5 6 5¹£ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 5¾¡ Curtis B 119 bfL 7.50 Mike's Magic119¶¢ Chowser119¨μ Don't Ghost Me119»¢ tracked,bid4w,weakened 6
12Jul25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :21½¸ :44º¿ 1:09º¾ 3g Msw 70000 62-70 1 7 7» 5¹ 4¹¡ 3»£ Concepcion A 119 bL 3.20 Rule Sixty Two119¨μ Don't Ghost Me119»¡ Flick119¨μ slow start,,by-fader 7
05Jun25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22½¿ :45º¼ 1:16½¹ 3g Mcl 50000 76-76 9 5 3¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Torres J A 118 bL 16.00 Tough Customer118¹¢ Flick118º¡ Battle School118£ 4-3w,bid,cleard,2d bst 10
17Apr25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¾¸ :46¹» 1:11¼¹ 3 ½Msw 75000 49-66 7 10 6º 4¹£ 3¼ 3¶¶¢ Torres J A 120 bL 56.01 Backtrack120¨μ Redacted120¶¶ Flick120«¬ woff slow,gain 4-6p,lug 10
20Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :23¶¼ :46¾¿ 1:10½» 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 21-51 1 6 5¸ 6º¢ 6½¢ 6¶¶¢ Torres J A 120 bL 7.80 Mississippi Man120¹£ Lemon Sohn120¸ Somekinda Mischief120¨μwoff slow,pull,stdy 1/2 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 79/112 28 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/32 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 36/41 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 30/36

9
12-1 Aqua

Reb 61¢ (L)
B.c.4 Shancelot - Well Spun by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, blue and white diamond emblem, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

63 Own: Quarter Pole Investments, LLC (David Purcell) and Dav
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (12-3-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (172-33-26-19) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $18,871 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :49¸½ 1:14½½ 1:40¸¶ 2 Msw 32000 35-68 3 5¸¡ 6º 6º¡ 2¶ 3£ Rodriguez W A 122 5.90 North Terrace122«¬ Arthur Jr122£ Reb122¸¡ rail,rally3/16,missed 8
27Oct24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:11¹½ 1:37¶¸ 2 ½Msw 92000 59-67 5 10¼¡ 9»¢ 7»£ 5¼ 4¿£ Concepcion A 119 27.96 Moral119¶£ Coalmoon119¹ La Houligan119» gain 5p btw1/4,left ld 10
18Sep24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¾º 1:11½^ 1:35¼» 2 ½Msw 92000 35-59 11 10¹ 10¼¢ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 4¶½¢ Machado L 119 16.03 Optical119¶º Ky Do Declare119¶¢ Dual Income119¸ angled out, belatedly 11
05Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 30-66 3 9 10»¢ 7»¡ 4º 3¸¢ Concepcion A 119 14.89 Hedge119¶ Dixie Devil119¶¢ Reb119¸ ins,shft out upr,rally 12
19Jun24 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¶¹ 1:04¿¶ 2 ½Msw 92000 35-50 7 4 7» 8½¡ 7¼¡ 7¾ Concepcion A 119 33.20 Purse Thief119¸¢ Concrete Cruiser119¡ Beijing Boss119¨© wbump 5p7/16, no factor 10
09May24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¸¹ :45¼¾ :58»¹ 2 ½Msw 92000 49-55 5 12 11¶¸ 10¶¶ 8¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Concepcion A 119 21.54 Austin Cruise119¸¡ The Toner119¹ Mo Hair Sam119¶¡whop st,3w,6p upr,imprv 12
Workout(s): a3 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/6 18 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/9 a11 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/5 4 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.2bg 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

10 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Brea From Three 49¢ (L)
B.g.3 Classic Empire - Mission From Elle by Noble Mission (GB), KY
Purple, white sash, white band on sleeves, white cap

55 $7,500 Own: Run Like Elle 2, LLC (Kelly Colliver) and Nicholas Great
Trn: John Ennis (66-11-8-7)

ALEX ACHARD (73-10-11-11) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,767 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,450
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,082 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $2,767
Life: 6 0 0 0 $6,849 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,767
28Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :22¼¹ :46¹¾ :59¸^ 3 Mcl 7500 47 62-67 3 1 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¹ 4¸¡ Achard A 120 L 6.89 I Forgot to Ask120£ Numbers Game120£ Splendor Glow115¶ chsd 2p,duel plc,yield 10
18Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¶ :46º¼ 1:14^¼ 3 Mcl 7500 47 101-43 9 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 7¶^£ Morales E 120 L *2.51 Horsetron Supreme120º Prototype120º£ Sassagoula River120¨μ pressed 3w,yielded btw 12
14Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¿½ :47¹¼ 1:14º» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 39 77-66 4 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 4¸ Beschizza A 120 L 5.20 Penitent115«¬ Bourbon Rage120¶£ Street Style120¨μ chased 2w,cleared,wknd 12
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :36.2b 1/22 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 8/17 18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37b 9/39

2
10-1 White

Paired 35¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Connect - Too Charming by Bernardini, KY
White, black diamond belt, red band on sleeves, red cap

40 $7,500 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

GERARDO CORRALES (39-5-4-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $407 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $344 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $751 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :46¶º 1:11¾º 3 Mcl 50000 23-37 11 11 11¶¶ 11¶^ 11¿¢ 11¶½¡ Torres C A 122 bL 32.70 McFasty122¸ Camino122¨μ Brosnan122¸ trailed throughout 11
12Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :46º» 1:12¼º 2 Mcl 50000 18-43 5 12 11¶¶ 11½ 10¾£ 7¶^ Saez L 120 b 8.30 War Munny120¶¡ Miskell120¶ Rudie Won't Fail120¶¢ woff slow, improved 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Cdt 4F my :49.2b 6/18 19 Feb 26 Cdt 3F ft :39.1b 8/8 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51b 141/195 17 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.2b 16/26

3
8-1 Blue

Put Me in Coach 46¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Midnight Storm - Golden Win Dreams by Philadream, KY
Blue, blue 'PS' on red star, blue chevrons on red sleeves, blue and red cap

43 $7,500 Own: Paradise Stables, LLC (Dale Buskill and Shelly Buskill)
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (28-2-2-1)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (63-2-2-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,036 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,400
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,795 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,431
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,831 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $395

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,431
28Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :22¼¹ :46¹¾ :59¸^ 3 Mcl 7500 45 42-58 7 6 4º¡ 4»¡ 5¼¡ 5»£ Hernandez J N 120 L 17.30 I Forgot to Ask120£ Numbers Game120£ Splendor Glow115¶ saved ground, no bid 10
06Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶¾ 1:13¸º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 43 71-23 12 2 1¡ 2¶¡ 7½¡ 9¸¶¢ Hernandez J N 120 L 18.21 Mister Positivity120¨© Pelican Bay120¶ Itchy115¸¡ wfracts beh gate,2w,wkn 12
20Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:18¶½ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 82-54 7 3 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ 6½£ Hernandez J N 120 14.70 Versed120«¬ Big Boy Thunder115¶¢ Blessed Warrior120¸¡ close up ins, tired 9
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Prd 3F hy :41.0bg 1/1

4
4-1 Yellow

Sassagoula River (L)
B.g.3 Game Winner - That's So Frosty by Frosted, ON
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

48 $7,500 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (31-5-4-4)

GABRIEL SAEZ (118-14-7-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,695 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $1,695
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,695 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,695
18Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¶ :46º¼ 1:14^¼ 3 Mcl 7500 109-48 3 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¾£ Saez G 120 bL 4.36 Horsetron Supreme120º Prototype120º£ Sassagoula River120¨μ vied ins, lasted show 12
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Cdt 3F ft :37.4b 2/2 11 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.3bg 16/16 22 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2bg 16/58 a13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 1/26

5
6-1 Green

Go Collector 46¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Collected - Lyrical Diva by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, green 'SA' on white panel, red cap

42 $7,500 Own: Donjuan Racing Stable, LLC (Sergio Donjuan) and Azul
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (15-0-1-4)

LUIS CONTRERAS (91-6-11-6) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $549 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 3 1 $12,246 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $5,252
Life: 7 0 3 1 $12,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,252
18Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¶ :46º¼ 1:14^¼ 3 Mcl 7500 51 108-13 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸£ 11¸º¡ Contreras L 120 bfL 3.41 Horsetron Supreme120º Prototype120º£ Sassagoula River120¨μ vied 2wd, wknd btwn 12
14Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¿½ :47¹¼ 1:14º» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46 67-53 12 1 5¹ 4¹ 2¶¡ 8¾ Garcia M 120 bfL *2.78 Penitent115«¬ Bourbon Rage120¶£ Street Style120¨μ chased 4w,aim,wknd btw 12
11Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 42 72-66 4 4 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹ 2£ Villarreal O 120 f 15.86 Paul's Guitar110£ Go Collector120» Sierra Power120£ press pace, clear run 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 70/77

6
12-1 Black

Usain Th (URU) (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 T. H. Approval - Nothing Hill Lp (URU) by Brilliant Speed, URU
Black, purple stars, black and purple halved sleeves, black cap

0.00 $7,500 Own: Pavel Matejka
Trn: Owner (14-3-4-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (104-8-6-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a26 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2bg 1/10 22 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.3b 12/16 17 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/4 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 24/27

7
20-1Orange

Sierra Power 48¢
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Higher Power - La Coyota by Take Charge Indy, KY
Black, gold 'JM', gold bars on sleeves, black cap

46 $7,500 Own: Sierra Fria Farm, LLC (Javier Martinez) and Edward Fe
Trn: Edward Fernandez (9-1-0-0)

GABRIEL LAGUNES (14-1-1-1) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $16,929 AllWeather:4 0 0 1 $3,091
Life: 10 0 1 2 $17,669 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,091
28Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :22¼¹ :46¹¾ :59¸^ 3 Mcl 7500 51 31-51 1 5 6¼ 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¾¢ Lagunes G 120 b 48.47 I Forgot to Ask120£ Numbers Game120£ Splendor Glow115¶ ins,2-3p turn,no menac 10
18Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¶ :46º¼ 1:14^¼ 3 Mcl 7500 51 63-41 4 11 10¼£ 9¿¢ 7¹¢ 9¶¶£ Hernandez J N 120 bfL 21.52 Horsetron Supreme120º Prototype120º£ Sassagoula River120¨μ inside, no factor btwn 12
02Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22»º :46¹¸ 1:12¹º 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 51 22-42 4 12 11½£ 10½£ 11½¢ 10¶¶£ Correa Y L 120 bf 14.51 Madferit120º Halftime Show115¹¡ Secreto Uno120¨μ wsteady after start,3p 12

8
12-1 Pink

Hey Batter Batter 36¢ (L)
B.g.3 By My Standards - Copper by Colonel John, KY
Blue, white diamond 'TWL', white diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

34 $7,500 Own: Dana D. Holt, Ted W. Lucas and Jason Stewart
Trn: Ted W. Lucas (7-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (38-2-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,545 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $327
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,545 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $327
11Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 39 27-46 7 9 9¼£ 9¶^ 8¾¢ 6¶^ Gonzalez S 120 b 38.59 Paul's Guitar110£ Go Collector120» Sierra Power120£wawk start, no response 9
29Oct25 CD5 sys 1B»^ :49^» 1:15º^ 1:50»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 33 75-17 5 4º 6»£ 9¶¹ 12¶¿ 12¸½ Villarreal O 119 h 32.14 Tisum119¡ Caprio119¨© C. P. A. Jim119¸ chased 2p-ins,wknd 2nd 12
13Sep25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22º½ :45»¿ :58¶½ 2 Msw 14000 17-41 3 4 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¿¢ 6¼¢ Figueroa S 122 19.90 American Bear122¸¢ Bishops Cleeve122£ Spinning Spirit122¨μ bumped, no factor 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 3/7 18 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 3/24

9
20-1 Aqua

Montalbano 50¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Bustin Stones - La Rignana by Galileo (IRE), KY
Red, white sleeves, white cap

38 $7,500 Own: LS Racing Stable, LLC (Luis E. Seglin)
Trn: Luis E. Seglin (12-0-1-0)

J.J. MEZA (7-0-1-0) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,332 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $624
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,749 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,332
Life: 10 0 0 1 $7,081 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,332
18Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¶ :46º¼ 1:14^¼ 3 Mcl 7500 49 87-44 2 7 6¹¢ 5»¡ 2¶ 5¶^¢ Felix J E 120 bfL 20.13 Horsetron Supreme120º Prototype120º£ Sassagoula River120¨μ inside,lacked rail bid 12
21Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :23¸½ :47¿¹ 1:12½¸ 3 Mcl 7500 49 74-20 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¼ 5¸¹ Felix J E 120 bf 14.77 American Brass115¶»£ A Lotta Dough120¶£ Go Chicago120¹£ ins pair turn, faded 9
02Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22»º :46¹¸ 1:12¹º 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46 56-47 10 1 4¸¡ 5¸£ 6º£ 7¿¢ Gonzalez S 120 bf 25.12 Madferit120º Halftime Show115¹¡ Secreto Uno120¨μ 3p,chs 5p3/16,mild btw 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Tdd 3F gd :37.3b 3/6 10 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 43/61 27 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :52.0b 5/6 21 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :53.2b 3/4

10
12-1 Purple

Jock Frost 41¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Frosted - Don't Tell Lou by Guillaume Tell (IRE), KY
Red, royal blue 'Y', red and royal blue diagonally quartered sleeves, red cap

43 $7,500 Own: Sangreal Investments, LLC (Jeff Yingling)
Trn: Christopher Davis (23-3-4-3)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (50-4-8-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,138
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,805 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,805 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD3 mys 6f¹^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:12¸¾ 2 Mcl 20000 47 60-31 6 7 6º 7¾¡ 7¶^ 8¶¼¡ Saez L 119 b 4.94 Two Seven O119¸£ I Forgot to Ask119¶¡ Silent Horizon114¸¢ wbumpd/forced out st,3p 8
17Sep25 Ind8 fm p 1m¸^ :48º¾ 1:12¹¾ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 32000 71-44 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 6» 7¶¸ 7¶¿ Esquivel E 120 b 40.70 Signatory Man120£ Bullfight120¨μ Aces Honor120¹¢ stalked rail,gave way 8
22Aug25 Elp6 fm p 5K¼¼ :22¸¼ :45¶¾ 1:03¹¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd 30-51 8 11 10½£ 10¿£ 10¿£ 8¶^ Saez G 119 b 15.68 Swung119¶¢ Greymoor119¶£ Fame Chaser119¨μ whopped/bumped st,4-5w 11
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 84/112 28 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03b 23/32 21 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1bg 22/124 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 27/91

11
20-1 Gray

Struck 35¢ (L)
B.g.3 Kitten's Joy - Awesome Rafaela (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, KY
Beige, green cross sashes, beige cap

31 $7,500 Own: Alice Beckman and Robert E. Morris
Trn: Alice Beckman (1-0-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (23-1-0-2) 113½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $321 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,390 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,566
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,711 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $321
18Feb26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48»¿ 1:14º¾ 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 31 51-33 8 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¶» 9¶¹ 8¸¹ Bays B 113½ bfL 60.39 Phila Street120¸£ Stoic Sage120» Nehalem120º¢ trail 2p,never involvd 10
20Oct25 Pid2 ft o 1mº^ :48¾¾ 1:14¾^ 1:40¼¹ 2 Mcl 25000 37 38-3 3 5½ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 7¸¶ 6¹¹¡ Keiser C 120 bf 12.30 Come Out Tonight120¼ Pillow Fight120¾¢ Ready Set Cairo120¶¢ no factor, 7
07Oct25 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :52¸¼ 1:17¹¾ 1:40¾¶ 2 Msw 36000 1-51 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 5¼ 5¶¸¢ Keiser C 120 bf 16.20 Madagascar120£ Inmate120¼¡ Tregetour120¹¢ track 5w,no response 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :37.3b 8/15 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 67/134 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 58/143

12
3-1 Lime

Culoir 47¢ (L)
B.g.3 Union Rags - Means Well by Smart Strike, KY
Burnt orange, turquoise belt, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, turquoise cap

50 $7,500 Own: Colts Neck Stables, LLC (Richard Santulli)
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (7-3-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (179-30-19-30) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,200
2025: 2 0 0 1 $8,200 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $8,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep25 Cnl6 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :47^¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:43¾^ 2 Msw 70000 75-46 7 7¶¸ 6»¡ 6º¡ 5º¢ 5½£ Ruiz J 119 b 5.00 Green Light Day119¡ Behold the King119¶¢ Practical Joker119£ wtraffic uppr,flat late 8
25Jul25 Cnl4 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:36¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 60-53 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½¢ Karamanos H 119 4.70 Casa Cielo119¶£ Behold the King119»¡ Culoir119£ wbmpd 1st,3p,4w upper 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3bg 9/13 28 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/32 21 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 34/124 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 15/91
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Go Collector,Sierra Power,Struck will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



1 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 LAST START NE. AE:
OPT. CLMG ALLOW $12,500 **NY BREDS PREFERRED** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-7-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 7 Possess the Will-Stage Show-Broadway Hall

Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-VINCENT GINSBURG

(9-0-0-2-.074)
1:542 MEA5/8

6, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2026: 7 0 0 1 $4,577
2025: 39 6 5 5 $61,592
Life: 150 14 20 19 $146,447

LAST 5 STS. - $2,630
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:282 1:581 79 7/7 77£ 711 66 66£ 55¢ :293 1:591 SiegelmanAus L 49.63 PiscesRising,AirmansJackpot,SunburntSilverado 40-0
24Feb26 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw3500l5 $8,500 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:571 73 4/6 21¢ 21¢ 34¡ 32¡ 45¢ :311 1:581 GinsburgVin L 42.10 PiscesRising,AndoverContessa,FrankTheElder 27-0
13Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :58 1:273 1:573 75 3/8 57£ 5o6£ 4o8 511 512 :304 2:00 StrattonJor L 42.22 Mtmtthbr,Intrntnlcrz,Svnshdsfgry 32-0
6Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 :591 1:29 1:59 77 4/8 56 56¡ 5o4¡ 65¡ 56£ :303 2:002 StrattonJor L 22.26 Energysource,WindsongPioneer,BullyBoyHill 24-1
30Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:001 54 1/8 xi7x20 837 828 830 *827¢ pl7 :304 2:053 KakaleyMat L 4.31 BuddyEarl,BarnCredit,Meetmeatthebar pl7 9-1
22Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L1 $13,100 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:592 74 8/8 2o£ 11¡ 2¢ 21£ 35£ :311 2:003 SheridanNew L 50.96 CalMilesNShell,RogerRabbit,ShowTheWill 36-1

Blue S
(L)Q b m 4 Muscle Mass-More Magic-Kadabra

Owner: Mardon Stables,Loretto,ON, CA
Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc & Dave A Boyle,ON, CA

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(45-2-2-4-.099)

1:59 PCD5/8 Q
1:544 WBSB7/8

3, 1:544 WBSB7/8
Power # 45

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 21 3 2 4 $49,701
Life: 34 6 2 6 $99,003

LAST 5 STS. - $3,040
6Mar26 6YR1/2 ftQ20000cl Op $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:57 80 7/8 79 712 7o9¡ 88¢ 810£ :301 1:591 KellyCol L 58.75 CalMilesNShell,StreetGossip,FullOfMuscles 40-0
26Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:563 88 6/7 67¡ 69 65¢ 67¢ 44£ :301 1:573 KellyCol L 28.76 PLOscar,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 35-0
18Feb26 6Pcd5/8 syQQua 1 :293 :594 1:293 1:59 -- 1/5 44¡ 44¢ 4o3£ 2¡ 1¡ :283 1:59 NapolitanoAnt L Incantation,RichAndMiserable,OliverTheGreat 39-2
12Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:593 78 7/8 89¢ 88¢ 8oo5 x7x3¢ x86£ :303 2:01 KellyCol L 74.67 PremierVictor,FatherMike,CantstopYankee 30-1
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:564 -- 2/6 45 45 48¢ 410 412£ :31 1:592 KellyCol L NightHawk,PLOscar,LuckyMumN 22-1
21Jan26 7YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:563 81 1/7 44¡ 44£ 45¢ x4x6 x67£ :303 1:581 KellyCol L 9.48 TopGunHanover,GreenMel,BourbonistaS 32-0

White R
(L) b g 7 Wheeling N Dealin-Miss Everything-Yankee Glide

Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Determination,QC, CA

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO

(22-2-3-2-.197)
*Last Tr - Domenico Leotta

1:57 MR1/2
5, 1:563 STGA1/2
Power # 46

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,215
2025: 23 3 4 2 $31,172
Life: 118 12 22 22 $194,646

LAST 5 STS. - $1,215
9Mar26 1MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $5,100 1 :291 1:002 1:294 1:594 72 6/8 55¢ 66 56£ 58¡ 66 :294 2:01 DibenedettoKyl L 8.89 GeraldsAKeeper,HomenDry,MeadowbrookDio 58-0
18Feb26 3MR1/2 sy Nw600psl5 $6,000 1 :303 1:024 1:333 2:052 78 5/7 1o£ 31¡ 42£ 31¡ 51£ :313 2:054 SowersMcg L *1.62 MuscleDetector,LgsJaxon,Pleaseandthankyou 36-2
11Feb26 8MR1/2 ft Open $7,500 1 :284 1:002 1:294 1:594 79 2/6 67 5o4 4o3¢ 45£ 46¡ :303 2:01 SowersMcg L 27.45 DooWopKid,WoodsideGenius,KameranHanover 32-0
29Jan26 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:58 74 1/7 57¡ 57¡ 614 612 714 :304 2:004 MarohnJrJim L 77.87 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 13-1
2Jan26 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :274 :561 1:252 1:544 77 8/10 9o8¢1010 10o7£ 98 99¡ :293 1:563 TrittonLau L 93.90 MahoneSeelster,StampedByLindy,Cactustotheclouds 26-1
20Dec25 3M1 ft Qua 1 :294 :581 1:27 1:554 -- 1/6 35¡ 37¡ 3o9 310 312¢ :292 1:581 TrittonLau L DonatoPatriotK,JulaTacticalson,Wania 32-1

Green T
(L)Q b g 4 Lou's Legacy-Fox Valley Bling-Pizzazzed

Owner: Michael Casalino Jr,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: C L Grummel & C M Grummel & L H Grummel,IL

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(60-4-14-6-.230)

1:532 SPR1
3, 1:532 SPR1
Power # 71

2026: 7 0 0 1 $6,935
2025: 17 11 4 0 $122,867
Life: 37 16 8 2 $199,079

LAST 5 STS. - $4,810
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:282 1:581 83 6/7 11 22 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ :294 1:582 ButerTyl L 14.75 PiscesRising,AirmansJackpot,SunburntSilverado 40-0
27Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNw6281l5 $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:58 82 7/8 i67£ 68£ 65£ 75¡ 54£ :30 1:59 ButerTyl L 50.81 DarkMind,PcFreeWheeling,BigCharlieMoran 34-0
18Feb26 3YR1/2 gdQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :282 :572 1:253 1:544 85 5/5 510 512 513 515 517£ :301 1:582 BrennanGeo L 30.35 TopGunHanover,GreenMel,YouGuessedIt 38-1
4Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :29 :594 1:29 1:584 80 4/6 43£ 4o4 2ons 2£ 62¢ :301 1:591 BrennanGeo L 20.66 ExquisiteTaste,KaysInCharge,SensiAmnesia 20-1
28Jan26 3YR1/2 ftQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :284 :593 1:29 1:584 82 4/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 43 :302 1:592 BrennanGeo L 3.80 KewpieDoll,FirstClassRule,SensiAmnesia 13-1
21Jan26 7YR1/2 ftQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:563 84 6/7 78 77£ 67¡ 67 46¡ :294 1:574 HollandBre L 26.17 TopGunHanover,GreenMel,BourbonistaS 32-0

Black S
(L)Q b g 10 Trixton-Female Drama-Yankee Glide

Owner: Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL
Breeder: T L P Stable,NJ

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-TOM FANNING

(22-4-4-2-.313)
1:564 YR1/2

4, 1:532 PHL5/8
Power # 48

2026: 2 0 0 0 $865
2025: 36 1 7 5 $50,330
Life: 222 35 34 27 $629,115

LAST 5 STS. - $1,625
6Mar26 5M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:542 79 10/10 914 912 8o7¡ 99 910 :29 1:562 WarrenRid L 20.30 InterviewFraA,BullyBoyHill,RocketManHill 40-0
28Feb26 11Pcd5/8 ftQNw6500l5 $11,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:552 76 4/8 67¢ 6o4 5o3¡ 52¢ 54¡ :293 1:561 BoydBra L 9.40 Velociraptor,DoubleAccount,RobbiePev 57-0
21Feb26 1M1 ftQQua 1 :283 :561 1:252 1:543 -- 1/6 33£ 32£ 32¡ 33 32£ :292 1:551 RyderPat L BMo,SaintsPreserveUs,NoDramaPlease 50-0
12Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:58 74 8/8 811 811 810 812 713 :303 2:003 DubeDan L 62.88 FullOfMuscles,KashaV,CreativeVenture 30-0
4Dec25 7Phl5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $9,500 1 :281 :573 1:263 1:562 73 5/8 69£ 69 5o6¡ 45£ 46£ :30 1:574 RyderPat L 46.70 SaintK,BeerCheese,TomSwifty 39-0
17Nov25 6Pcd5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $10,000 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:553 77 7/7 78¡ 79¢ 76£ 76 710 :303 1:573 KakaleyMat L 28.50 PurpleLord,FashionCantab,RobbiePev 38-0

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 10 Trixton-Star Hanover-Yankee Glide

Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(132-31-17-23-.364) 4, 1:521 WBSB7/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 129 21 25 26 $411,146

LAST 5 STS. - $17,200
4Mar26 2Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :30 :591 1:291 1:591 -- 7/7 78 712 711 78 69£ :294 2:011 KakaleyMat L Winnpanzee,WapitiBlueChip,Overalls 38-1
12Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:562 84 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 3hd :30 1:562 ButerTyl L *1.75 TopMeOff,Manclane,SteubenHanover 69-0
5Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:56 87 5/6 21£ 22 21¡ 22 2nk :283 1:56 BrennanGeo L 2.45 BarCoins,SteubenHanover,J-SHopscotch 73-0
29Aug24 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :282 :571 1:26 1:553 87 7/8 55¡ 56¡ 5o5 53¡ 3¡ :283 1:553 ButerTyl L 16.50 Max,LosBallykeelamigo,SteubenHanover 74-0
22Aug24 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:552 89 3/7 45£ 45 4o3 42¡ 2ns :291 1:552 ButerTyl L *1.45 BarCoins,SteubenHanover,WillyWalton 76-0
15Aug24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :291 :583 1:274 1:57 78 2/8 32¡ 33 54¢ 44¡ 31¢ :283 1:571 ButerTyl L 3.75 Max,TopMeOff,SteubenHanover 82-0

Pink T
(L) b m 4 International Moni-Blurred-Chapter Seven

Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Yannick & Jaiden Gingras,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(135-29-21-22-.356)

1:543 MEA5/8
3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 5 0 2 0 $4,975
2025: 21 6 4 3 $104,553
Life: 35 7 9 5 $169,457

LAST 5 STS. - $4,975
27Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Nw6281l5 $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:58 80 4/8 1o1¡ 12¡ 32 33 65¢ :304 1:59 GingrasYan L *.18 DarkMind,PcFreeWheeling,BigCharlieMoran 34-0
11Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,700 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:544 92 2/9 55¡ 56 4o2£ 32¡ 2nk :291 1:544 BrownBra L 2.40 LivinItUp,PaybackMoni,CoventryHall 34-0
31Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :284 :583 1:273 1:563 81 6/9 78¡ 76 6oo4¡ 86£ 87¡ :293 1:58 BrownBra L 2.60 RockClimber,FashionCantab,Espresso 13-2
24Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 87 5/8 67¡ 66¢ 3o3 31¡ 2nk :29 1:554 BrownBra L 2.40 DejerateHanover,PaybackMoni,RockClimber 10-3
17Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 87 3/6 53¡ 44¡ 4o4 33 41£ :304 1:563 BrownBra L 3.70 RockClimber,FirstOption,LDeesMaria 35-1
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 82 9/9 913 910 811 88¡ 68¢ :28 1:554 BrownBra L 32.20 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0

Gray R
(L)Q bl g 7 Archangel-Sierra Fortune-Sierra Kosmos

Owner: Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

135 tl-wh-blk (161-21-13-13-.202)
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(71-7-6-11-.197)
1:591 YR1/2

5, 1:551 RIDC5/8
Power # 62

2026: 6 0 0 2 $5,282
2025: 29 5 3 3 $48,575
Life: 137 15 23 19 $181,988

LAST 5 STS. - $4,627
5Mar26 6YR1/2 syQNaada W F $20,000 1 :282 :582 1:284 2:012 72 6/8 36¡ 33¡ 33 32¡ 34£ :33 2:022 CalabreseJoh L 28.70 MrContestant,SouthwindMac,ImaStandupGuy 40-3
26Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQNaada W L6 $13,100 1 :282 :583 1:291 2:01 69 4/7 28 210 2o1¡ 1hd 3£ :314 2:011 FaraldoJos L 12.36 CreativeVenture,SwissHouseOnfire,ImaStandupGuy 35-1
19Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQNaada W L5 $13,100 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:01 66 7/8 65¡ 67 6o6¢ 64¢ *67£ pl5 :311 2:023 CalabreseJoh L 28.83 BigLimo,SdEliminator,KameranHanover pl5 35-1
12Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQNaada W L4 $13,400 1 :29 1:002 1:304 2:023 68 1/7 33£ 2o1¡ 2ons 2£ 65¡ :324 2:033 CalabreseJoh L 2.80 YucatanPartyMan,BarKeepDeVie,SwissHouseOnfire 30-2
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 44 x1x/7 x6x19x6x26 x6xdis x6xdis x635 2:064 FaraldoJos L 2.86 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
29Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L2 $13,100 1 :291 :59 1:29 2:002 69 8/8 31¡ 3o2 3o2 33¡ 59¡ :324 2:021 FaraldoJos L 40.05 MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ValiHanover 13-2
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:45 p.m.



2 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE:
WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 AE: OPT. CLM ALLOW. $15,000 (L)

TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $15,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L) b g 4 Muscle Mass-Lady Bling-Striking Sahbra

Owner: Arrhythmic LLC,West Seneca,NY
Breeder: Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(132-31-17-23-.364)

1:582 YR1/2
1:534 WBSB7/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 56

2026: 7 1 0 0 $7,225
2025: 14 3 0 1 $36,575
Life: 31 5 3 1 $128,209

LAST 5 STS. - $6,375
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 79 8/8 811 812 78£ 76¢ 76¡ :292 1:591 MarohnJrJim L 75.27 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
27Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:563 87 1/8 33¢ 34¢ 44 44¡ 64£ :294 1:573 KakaleyMat L 11.00 StreetGossip,VinnyDeVie,Sevenshadesofgrey 34-0
20Feb26 1YR1/2 gd Nw7621l5 $15,000 1 :283 :583 1:282 1:592 79 4/8 1¡ 22 32 42£ 63£ :312 2:001 KakaleyMat L 3.61 EmpireBuilder,MusicalRide,GoHaveFun 36-1
11Feb26 4YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:582 82 7/7 79¢ 79 7o6 73¡ 64¢ :30 1:591 KakaleyMat L 38.68 ExquisiteTaste,KaysInCharge,YouGuessedIt 32-0
4Feb26 7YR1/2 ft W2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :293 1:002 1:291 1:582 84 5/8 11£ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 12¢(dh) :291 1:582 KellyCol L 8.70 Manforce,Lookatmegoamigo,MessengerHanover 20-1
21Jan26 3YR1/2 ft W2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:592 74 1/7 44¡ 44£ 4o2¡ 41£ 51¢ :302 1:593 KakaleyMat L 4.72 KanonLaserDk,BoSilas,Belmondo 32-0

Blue S
(L)Q br g 7 Winning Mister-Winter Star-Star Challenge

Owner: David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-EDWIN QUEVEDO

(27-4-0-6-.222)
1:56 ACES5/8

5, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 8 0 1 2 $7,320
2025: 40 3 7 5 $56,757
Life: 155 18 28 28 $246,846

LAST 5 STS. - $3,000
5Mar26 2YR1/2 syQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:582 80 6/8 79£ 89 86 87 68£ :311 2:001 KellyCol L 43.25 MahoneSeelster,CantstopYankee,WarraweeWhisper 40-2
26Feb26 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :292 :584 1:282 1:574 83 1/7 33 33¡ 3o3 21¡ 42¢ :291 1:581 MarohnJrJim L 38.11 EnergyKing,WarraweeWhisper,ImOut 35-0
19Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:584 77 4/8 66£ 67¡ 4o4¡ 42£ 86 :313 2:00 MarohnJrJim L 56.54 Vlahos,ForADreamer,PLOscar 35-0
6Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQNw8524l5 $15,000 1 :293 :594 1:292 1:584 76 7/8 811 810 78¡ 79¡ 79£ :294 2:004 HollandBre L 74.93 BayBreezeHanover,StreetGossip,Chapheart 24-1
30Jan26 10YR1/2 ftQNw5774l5 $13,000 1 :284 1:00 1:29 1:58 86 6/7 68¡ 56¢ 5o5¡ 47¡ 38 :293 1:593 HollandBre L 18.73 BayBreezeHanover,ImOut,IceBreakersK 9-1
23Jan26 6YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:003 1:301 1:591 79 3/8 44¡ 45 4o3¡ 33¡ 38 :30 2:004 HollandBre L 13.12 WarraweeWhisper,BeDifferent,IceBreakersK 25-1

White S
Q br g 9 Trixton-Blintz-Credit Winner

Owner: Theologos Moutafis,Mastic,NY
Breeder: Hero Stables,NY

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-THOMAS CORELLI

(11-2-1-0-.232)

1:574 YR1/2
1:571 YR1/2

6, 1:543 YR1/2
Power # 47

2026: 5 1 0 0 $6,500
2025: 30 1 4 6 $42,855
Life: 182 24 19 21 $437,177

LAST 5 STS. - $6,500
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 81 6/8 68¡ 69¢ 5o4¡ 54¡ 63£ :30 1:584 SiegelmanAus 20.23 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
27Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:563 88 8/8 812 814 810 87¡ 86¢ :284 1:574 StrattonJor 16.88 StreetGossip,VinnyDeVie,Sevenshadesofgrey 34-0
20Feb26 10YR1/2 gdQNw5911l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:574 91 4/7 12 12¢ 12 12¢ 11£be :301 1:574 SiegelmanAus 7.15 KashaV,Sevenshadesofgrey,DarkMind broken equip 36-1
6Feb26 4YR1/2 ftQQua 1 :294 :592 1:292 1:584 -- 4/5 47 310 3o6¡ 38 28£ :30 2:003 SiegelmanAus StormontDivide,KashaV,Sevenshadesofgrey 24-1
30Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 1:001 1:292 1:594 68 1/7 33¢ 33 3o2£ 4x3£ 615£ :33 2:03 KakaleyMat 17.24 RogerRabbit,PremierVictor,HatTrickMarleau 9-1
23Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw10191l5 $17,000 1 :283 1:001 1:301 2:003 23 3/7 54¡ x716 742 746 757 :332 2:12 MarohnJrJim 21.22 MaIsabelle,GoHaveFun,KaysInCharge 25-1

Green R
(L)Q bl m 6 Airman Batten-Cannot Tell a Lie-Glidemaster

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: R L Huffman & Mr C D Huffman & L Mather,IA

175 c red-wh (118-12-11-18-.204)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(103-12-11-16-.228)

1:543 MEA5/8
5, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 5 0 1 1 $7,250
2025: 36 4 12 5 $110,150
Life: 102 24 25 15 $256,457

LAST 5 STS. - $7,250
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:282 1:581 83 5/7 66¢ 69 5o4 44¢ 2¡ :29 1:581 LachancePat L 7.91 PiscesRising,AirmansJackpot,SunburntSilverado 40-0
27Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNw6281l5 $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:58 83 8/8 i79£ 711 7o6¢ 65 44 :294 1:584 MarohnJrJim L 92.23 DarkMind,PcFreeWheeling,BigCharlieMoran 34-0
20Feb26 10YR1/2 gdQNw5911l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:574 81 5/7 59 59 5o7¢ 59¡ 59£ :304 1:594 LachancePat L 6.92 KashaV,Sevenshadesofgrey,DarkMind 36-1
6Feb26 10YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:591 81 1/7 22 22¡ 22 31¡ 31¡ :302 1:592 LachancePat L 2.81 InfinityStone,HatTrickMarleau,AirmansJackpot 24-1
30Jan26 6YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 1:001 1:292 1:594 82 3/7 45¢ 44£ 44 33¢ 51£ :30 2:001 LachancePat L 8.60 RogerRabbit,PremierVictor,HatTrickMarleau 9-1
17Jan26 3M1 gdQQua 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:553 -- 2/4 21¢ 21¡ 22 21¡ 2nk :27 1:553 LachancePat L LaferraridmancheS,AirmansJackpot,Cynic 36-1

Black T
(L) b g 12 Chapter Seven-J C Josie-American Native

Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(171-21-36-21-.281)

1:594 YR1/2
1:574 MR1/2

5, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 6 1 1 0 $9,325
2025: 35 6 7 3 $61,940
Life: 248 43 44 24 $697,649

LAST 5 STS. - $7,450
25Feb26 8MR1/2 gd Open $7,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:011 78 5/7 66¡ 77¢ 76¡ 54 52£ :301 2:014 FrancoRey L 18.45 InMyDreams,DcAnna,WoodsideGenius 36-1
18Feb26 5MR1/2 sy Open $7,500 1 :291 1:00 1:292 2:001 81 8/8 79¢ 76¡ 74¢ 74£ 84 :304 2:01 FrancoRey L 48.11 AcklesHanover,DcAnna,KilimanjaroNl 36-2
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 80 4/7 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :303 1:594 FrancoRey L *2.12 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
28Jan26 5MR1/2 ft Open $7,500 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:584 85 6/7 78¡ 76 7o6 69¢ 57¡ :30 2:001 StrattonCor L 22.41 DooWopKid,DcAnna,KameranHanover 16-2
14Jan26 5MR1/2 ft Open One $7,500 1 :29 :594 1:283 1:582 -- x5x/8 824 821 8dis 8dis 8dis DibenedettoKyl L 4.07 AcklesHanover,ShakeNBake,PremierVictor 44-0
7Jan26 5MR1/2 sy Open One $7,500 1 :29 :592 1:291 2:003 85 5/8 53£ 3o2¢ 2o¢ 2¢ 2ns :312 2:003 DibenedettoKyl L 10.97 DoverGlide,TheLastChapter,MakinMagicTonite 38-2

Yellow S
(L)Q br g 9 Crazed-Audra Hall-Garland Lobell

Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(33-4-2-4-.195)
1:523 PCD5/8

8, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 3 0 1 0 $2,675
2025: 30 6 3 2 $60,612
Life: 132 26 15 23 $294,972

LAST 5 STS. - $3,851
26Feb26 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :292 :584 1:282 1:574 80 5/7 56 56¡ 5o4£ 53£ 65£ :293 1:59 KellyCol L 29.01 EnergyKing,WarraweeWhisper,ImOut 35-0
17Feb26 6Pcd5/8 ftQNw3500l5 $8,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:552 79 8/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 45¡ :294 1:562 NapolitanoJrGeoL 9.60 Sapphirerainstar,AndoverContessa,EyesOfJustice 47-0
13Feb26 13M1 ftQNw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:533 77 6/10 11 21¡ 24¡ 25¡ 210£ :293 1:554 KellyCol L 4.80 GooForBroke,AltusHanover,FocusPocus 31-1
6Feb26 3M1 ftQQua 1 :291 :58 1:264 1:553 -- 1/5 54¢ 54 53¡ 56¡ 59£ :301 1:573 SmithSte L BMo,MississippiStorm,DoubleAccount 25-2
3Dec25 8MR1/2 ftQOpen Two $7,200 1 :292 1:002 1:292 1:592 83 5/7 44 3o2 2o¡ 32 42 :302 1:594 MertonGre L *.88 TheLastChapter,WinAndDream,Psalmsfortysixfive 32-0
26Nov25 5MR1/2 ftQOpen $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:582 80 4/8 46 4o2£ 2o1¢ 31£ 43¡ :304 1:59 QuevedoBry L 9.92 JackFire,AcklesHanover,GeraldsAKeeper 54-0

Pink R
Q b g 7 Uncle Peter-Medusa Blue Chip-Credit Winner

Owner: Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ
Breeder: Stonegate Stdbred Fms Inc,NJ

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(57-2-5-1-.090)
1:56 YR1/2

5, 1:553 PRC5/8
Power # 48

2026: 8 0 1 1 $8,015
2025: 41 7 5 7 $117,620
Life: 147 18 12 22 $227,266

LAST 5 STS. - $5,540
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:282 1:581 82 4/7 44¡ 46£ 3o2¢ 32£ 41¢ :293 1:582 KakaleyMat 4.53 PiscesRising,AirmansJackpot,SunburntSilverado 40-0
27Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQQua T&p 1 :29 :581 1:28 1:564 -- 1/5 59¢ 513 513 511 515 :291 1:594 MelePet Seasideescape,TheWickedOne,Americanbeachdream 34-0
13Feb26 10YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:58 -- x2x/8 ip8ip ip8ip ip8ip ip8ip dnf HollandBre 7.40 BusyMakingMoni,Enola,EyesOfJustice 32-0
6Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQNw8524l5 $15,000 1 :293 :594 1:292 1:584 80 6/8 78£ 78¡ 65¡ 66¡ 55¡ :292 1:594 GingrasYan 18.25 BayBreezeHanover,StreetGossip,Chapheart 24-1
30Jan26 6YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 1:001 1:292 1:594 -- 5/7 x5xo5£x7xdis x7xdis x7xdis 7dis GingrasYan *.89 RogerRabbit,PremierVictor,HatTrickMarleau 9-1
23Jan26 6YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:003 1:301 1:591 81 2/8 33 33¡ 2o2 23¡ 25¡ :293 2:001 GingrasYan *.56 WarraweeWhisper,BeDifferent,IceBreakersK 25-1

Gray R
(L)Q br g 6 International Moni-Bellini Lindy-Credit Winner

Owner: Sonja Katrina Booth,Robbinsville,NJ
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-BESIM ODZA
(24-2-5-5-.269)

1:58 YR1/2
1:553 PHL5/8

4, 1:544 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 7 1 0 2 $10,763
2025: 22 3 3 1 $21,897
Life: 75 11 9 8 $121,589

LAST 5 STS. - $10,163
27Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNw6281l5 $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:58 85 2/8 33 3o3¡ 1o1 1¡ 1ns :301 1:58 BrennanGeo L 28.94 DarkMind,PcFreeWheeling,BigCharlieMoran 34-0
20Feb26 10YR1/2 gdQNw5911l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:574 85 2/7 34 34¢ 34¡ 35¢ 35£ :303 1:59 BrennanGeo L 19.00 KashaV,Sevenshadesofgrey,DarkMind 36-1
13Feb26 5M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:55 77 2/8 31¢ 34 3o2¡ 53£ 65¢ :293 1:56 MillerTyl L 8.60 Shoresy,Velociraptor,CrazySupersport 31-1
6Feb26 6M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :583 1:282 1:572 72 4/8 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 32¡ 32¡ :29 1:574 MillerTyl L 7.30 MassiveMatter,HoofbeatsDeVie,DarkMind 30-1
23Jan26 4M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :29 :572 1:261 1:561 79 1/10 65£ 6o6£ 5o4¡ 43£ *56 pl4 :302 1:572 MillerTyl L 51.80 HowlingathemoonDk,BankOnMe,RocketManHill pl4 23-1
16Jan26 2M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:261 1:55 77 10/10 99£ 9o8£ 75¡ 65¡ 77 :291 1:562 MillerTyl L 74.10 Enola,IceBreakersK,LoveThisBar 30-1
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
F& M NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 LAST START NE.
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5. AE: F& M NW 6 P-M RACES LT

(SIRE STAKES RACES EXCLUDED) AE: F& M NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS DRAW INSIDE. (L)
TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Kabet-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: B Williams & S Williams & G Woodham & K Woodham,NZ

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(132-31-17-23-.364)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:512 MEA5/8

6, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 8 1 0 1 $10,530
2025: 34 7 9 6 $79,586
Life: 139 29 18 16 $406,135

LAST 5 STS. - $6,380
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:55 79 1/7 3o1£ 33¡ 3o3¡ 34¢ 45¢ :30 1:56 KakaleyMat L *.89 LaurieLee,MariaAllegondaN,PetrolQueen 40-0
27Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw8131l5 $15,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:561 78 8/8 812 812 8oo7 85£ 43¡ :291 1:564 KakaleyMat L 49.73 BonitasBestBet,Maybemabel,MariaAllegondaN 34-0
20Feb26 2YR1/2 gd Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :594 1:281 1:564 79 7/7 79 79¡ 66¢ 54¡ 54 :281 1:573 KakaleyMat L 44.58 ShezTheReasonA,BonitasBestBet,Chanceoflightning 36-1
13Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Fnw17501l5 $19,000 1 :284 :58 1:263 1:544 81 2/7 43¡ 45¡ 54 45£ 35£ :283 1:56 KakaleyMat L 13.34 NilaMareeN,MoreGoodaN,ImOffngoneN 32-0
6Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15551l5 $19,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:553 83 6/7 69 67¡ 65¢ 66 54£ :282 1:563 ButerTyl L 53.63 NilaMareeN,TwinBSunkissed,PetrolQueen 24-1
21Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:534 78 5/7 4o4 56¡ 5o4 54¡ 74 :282 1:543 BrownBra L 13.80 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,MollysAceN 34-0
15Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw6000l4 $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:543 81 1/8 21¡ 33 32 32 1nk :284 1:543 BrownBra L 3.00 ImOffngoneN,WoodmereHarriet,TrumpsGirl 19-2

Blue S
(L) b m 4 Huntsville-High Fashion Model-Western Terror

Owner: All Star Racing Inc,Towaco,NJ
Breeder: All Star Racing Inc,NJ

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-MARK FORD
(55-3-6-7-.158)

1:554 PCD5/8 Q
1:531 TGDN5/8

3, 1:531 TGDN5/8
Power # 89

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 7 3 1 $86,531
Life: 24 11 4 2 $171,061

LAST 5 STS. - $17,006
4Mar26 9Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :591 1:28 1:561 -- 4/6 44 44¢ 3o1¢ 2¡ 2hd :28 1:561 BoydBra L UltimateSpeed,FashionTerror,PointBreeze 40-1
27Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw24701l5 $23,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:533 -- 3/7 x7o20 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis GingrasYan L 38.77 CoastalBabeN,CoachellaboundN,MissPerignonN 34-0
18Feb26 5Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 :584 1:272 1:554 -- 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ :282 1:554 BoydBra L FashionTerror,LittleInstigator,PremierDesirey 39-2
9Sep25 10Stga1/2 ft Ny Excel-F $100,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:54 78 7/8 710 79£ 55 53 72¢ :281 1:542 BoydBra L 9.97 TimeToStrike,Chanceoflightning,BronxMixer 70-0
24Aug25 9Tgdn5/8 ft Empbreed $200,650 1 :262 :554 1:224 1:502 79 3/10 43£ 43£ 54£ 46£ 712£ :291 1:53 BoydBra L 54.75 Unreasonable,TheLastMartini,ShesAStreaker 75-0
15Aug25 2YR1/2 ft Ex 3 Yofp $20,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:551 77 5/6 11¡ 12¢ 11¡ 11¢ 1nk :282 1:551 BartlettJas L *.80 FashionTerror,BeantownDeuce,BronxMixer 82-0
4Aug25 8MR1/2 ft Ny Excel $20,000 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:54 81 2im/8 2o¢ 11¢ 1hd 22£ 26 :284 1:551 BartlettJas L *.40 TimeToStrike,FashionTerror,KjBecky 78-0

White S
(L) b m 4 Cattlewash-Ubettergo Go-Art Major

Owner: Kdp Stable LLC,Westlake Village,CA;Noel M Daley,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: W J Donovan,FL

175 c red-wh (118-12-11-18-.204)
Tr-NOEL DALEY
(26-3-3-3-.218)

1:494 M1
3, 1:494 M1
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 15 5 3 3 $246,951
Life: 25 6 6 4 $318,471

LAST 5 STS. - $8,700
6Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw16841l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:254 1:544 83 4/7 56¡ 56£ 5o5 55¡ 42¡ :282 1:551 BrennanGeo L 9.92 FrontPageStory,GlitteringHope,Idealinfun 40-0
27Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:553 78 6/8 710 79¡ 78¢ 77£ 85¡ :283 1:563 BrennanGeo L 31.20 GlitteringHope,Ambushed,ZumaBeach 34-0
18Feb26 5Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 :584 1:272 1:554 -- 7/8 77£ 77¡ 77¡ 77 43¢ :273 1:562 KarnaNik L FashionTerror,LittleInstigator,PremierDesirey 39-2
21Oct25 10Pcd5/8 ft Simpson $30,000 1 :262 :56 1:232 1:514 72 3/7 2£ 21¢ 41¡ 41£ 711¡ :302 1:54 StrattonJor L 7.20 TimeOfTheSeason,Fansville,TimeToStrike 66-0
11Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Cr Lady G3 $125,000 1 :271 :56 1:231 1:513 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SmmyJHnvr,OddsOnChspk,RdDrvD scrtchd-sick 51-0
27Sep25 4YR1/2 ft Fmw5bnm7 $22,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:524 88 5/7 2ns 21¡ 2o¡ 2ns 22£ :29 1:532 StrattonJor L 2.84 SheerArtistryN,Worklifebalance,Strutsville 72-0
19Sep25 4YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:531 87 2/6 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 41¢ :274 1:532 StrattonJor L 5.73 OddsOnPlatinum,Idealinfun,Lydeo 77-0

Green R
(L) b m 4 Cattlewash-Aldine Hanover-A Rocknroll Dance

Owner: D& M Trading Ii,Orlnd Pk,IL;Lava Java Stb,Lsvl,KY;D Overhiser,Nw Smyrn Bch,FL
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA;Glenn E Bechtel,PE, CA

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(135-29-21-22-.356)

1:543 YR1/2
1:533 DTN5/8

3, 1:533 DTN5/8
Power # 79

2026: 6 1 2 0 $14,425
2025: 25 6 4 2 $57,950
Life: 31 7 6 2 $72,375

LAST 5 STS. - $12,220
4Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Fmw2bnm4pm $17,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:543 83 4/5 45 45 2o£ 13 15 :274 1:543 BartlettJas L 6.45 ThRizzo,AlwaysbpuffingIr,BettorsTicket 42-0
20Feb26 2YR1/2 gd Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :594 1:281 1:564 80 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 44 43 41¢ :28 1:57 ButerTyl L 23.36 ShezTheReasonA,BonitasBestBet,Chanceoflightning 36-1
6Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 79 6/8 69¢ 69£ 64£ 66 73£ :292 1:572 BartlettJas 16.42 SweetHayleyJaneA,MariaAllegondaN,OverIce 24-1
16Jan26 6M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:522 79 7/10 2ohd 11¢ 11¢ 11 63¢ :283 1:53 BeckwithBre *1.00 Chanceoflightning,OddsOnSaraSara,CoverTheCrown 30-1
9Jan26 7M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:511 82 1/10 52£ 6o4 4oo2£ 11 2nk :271 1:511 BeckwithBre *1.30 MissDottieMae,ThRizzo,ManhattanProject 49-0
2Jan26 13M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :273 :552 1:234 1:533 75 2/10 42¡ 4o3£ 2o2¡ 2¡ 22¡ :294 1:54 BeckwithBre 2.90 GoingAway,ThRizzo,MissDottieMae 26-1
17Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Fmw2bnm5pm $17,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 77 6/8 46£ 45¢ 3o2 32¢ 54 :293 1:561 BartlettJas 1.76 WinWithLynnly,OddsOnAcesFull,GabbysWish 38-0

Black R
(L) bl m 7 Sweet Lou-Angelina Jolie-Art Major

Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: P G Laboyrie,NZ

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-ROB HARMON

(34-3-8-4-.258)
1:523 FT_AS

6, 1:523 FT_AS
Power # 65

2026: 7 0 2 2 $12,225
2025: 17 3 4 2 $35,872
Life: 58 7 16 11 $94,016

LAST 5 STS. - $9,800
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:55 80 3/7 44 45 4oo4 44¡ 24¢ :293 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 10.20 LaurieLee,MariaAllegondaN,PetrolQueen 40-0
27Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw8131l5 $15,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:561 78 3/8 1o1¡ 11¢ 1ns 2¡ 32¢ :302 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 4.62 BonitasBestBet,Maybemabel,MariaAllegondaN 34-0
20Feb26 5YR1/2 gd Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:564 80 8/8 812 811 88 75¡ 73¡ :282 1:572 SiegelmanAus L 49.36 Ambushed,Vibrance,UltimateSpeed 36-1
13Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Fnw17501l5 $19,000 1 :284 :58 1:263 1:544 79 6/7 67¡ 68£ 65£ 69 68¡ :283 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 64.99 NilaMareeN,MoreGoodaN,ImOffngoneN 32-0
6Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 81 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 2o£ 21¡ 2nk :292 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 4.22 SweetHayleyJaneA,MariaAllegondaN,OverIce 24-1
23Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:561 81 7/8 710 79¡ 7o7¡ 66¢ 58 :291 1:574 SiegelmanAus L 50.00 AvfClaire,TimeToStrike,MoreGoodaN 25-1
9Jan26 10M1 ft Fmnw12500 $17,500 1 :272 :55 1:232 1:51 79 6/10 76¡ 78¢ 9oo8 63£ 34 :264 1:514 SiegelmanAus L 74.40 TickALochA,PressureCooker,MariaAllegondaN 49-0

Yellow R
(L) b m 9 Royel Millennium-Angela-Six of Diamonds

Owner: June M Hamerla,Brunswick,GA
Breeder: Jay C Sears,FL

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(33-4-2-4-.195)

1:55 YR1/2
1:511 PCD5/8

5, 1:51 M1
Power # 53

2026: 9 1 2 0 $16,112
2025: 31 8 3 4 $78,835
Life: 181 42 29 20 $501,901

LAST 5 STS. - $14,062
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:55 84 2/7 2¡ 21¡ 1o1 14 14¢ :293 1:55 HollandBre L 1.51 LaurieLee,MariaAllegondaN,PetrolQueen 40-0
1Mar26 9Stga1/2 ft Fmnw6000l5 $11,250 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:553 87 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :282 1:554 BeckwithBre L *.40 VelStraightOut,LaurieLee,ForgotThewalletA 30-0
20Feb26 2YR1/2 gd Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :594 1:281 1:564 75 5/7 56 5o5¡ 5o5 64¡ 66 :284 1:58 DubeDan L 8.91 ShezTheReasonA,BonitasBestBet,Chanceoflightning 36-1
13Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7501l5 $15,000 1 :282 :57 1:25 1:55 85 4/8 44£ 45¢ 44¢ 33¡ 2¡ :291 1:55 BartlettJas L *.58 UltimateSpeed,LaurieLee,IdealCover 32-0
3Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Fm50000clm $20,000 1 :29 :584 1:27 1:562 74 8/8 810 8o9¢ 8o6¡ 87£ 88£ :30 1:581 BongiornoJos L 54.15 MissPerignonN,MachsLegacyA,BriExpressN 23-1
27Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Fm50000clm $20,000 1 :282 :59 1:273 1:563 85 7/8 710 79¢ 76¡ 76 63¢ :282 1:571 BartlettJas L 14.80 MissPerignonN,YsSensationalcity,MachsLegacyA 16-1
20Jan26 4YR1/2 ft Fm50000clm $20,000 1 :294 :594 1:281 1:564 81 5/6 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 42¢ 52¢ :282 1:571 BartlettJas L 2.28 AtreacherousA,MachsLegacyA,Idealinfun 17-1

Pink T
(L) b m 5 Heston Blue Chip-Bettor Be Steamin-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

135 tl-wh-blk (161-21-13-13-.202)
Tr-LINDA TOSCANO

(12-2-1-1-.241)
1:502 PCD5/8

3, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 7 0 2 0 $12,805
2025: 22 4 5 5 $85,900
Life: 56 14 13 7 $306,881

LAST 5 STS. - $8,080
6Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw10721l5 $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:253 1:55 83 1/7 22 22 32 31¡ 41¡ :291 1:551 MarohnJrJim L 6.39 CherylsShadow,ShezTheReasonA,Chanceoflightning 40-0
20Feb26 6YR1/2 gd Fnw16851l5 $19,000 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:562 80 6/8 813 812 7o6¡ 75¡ 54¢ :292 1:571 MarohnJrJim L 10.06 Strutsville,GlitteringHope,LuckyArtistA 36-1
13Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw10861l5 $17,000 1 :282 :571 1:26 1:551 84 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 21 :292 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 12.20 TimeToStrike,PressureCooker,MikiInLuv 32-0
30Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:561 86 4/7 31¢ 33 3o2¡ 21 41¡ :293 1:562 MarohnJrJim L 5.72 Intothemysticmoon,AvfClaire,Ambushed 9-1
23Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw21172l5 $23,000 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 80 8/8 811 811 i8oo7¢ i88 *i89£ pl7 :291 1:581 MarohnJrJim L 70.55 TickALochA,Ambushed,SheerArtistryN pl7 25-1
9Jan26 10M1 ft Fmnw12500 $17,500 1 :272 :55 1:232 1:51 80 2/10 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 23¢ :28 1:513 MarohnJrJim L 5.50 TickALochA,PressureCooker,MariaAllegondaN 49-0
2Jan26 11M1 ft Fmnw12500 $17,500 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:52 80 2/10 53¡ 5o5 4o2 44¡ 45¡ :282 1:53 MarohnJrJim L 25.50 AardieBMikiN,Intothemysticmoon,FearlessBettor 26-1
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5.

AE: NW 8 P-M RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $19,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 6 Trixton-Gillovny Hanover-Explosive Matter

Owner: Calabrese Farms LLC,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: Calabrese Farms LLC,NJ

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-DARRAN CASSAR

(12-4-2-0-.426)

1:57 YR1/2
1:532 PCD5/8

5, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 7 2 0 0 $17,535
2025: 31 4 4 3 $49,830
Life: 95 15 16 10 $199,506

LAST 5 STS. - $16,785
6Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:57 89 3/8 33 33¡ 2o£ 2ns 1£ :293 1:57 HollandBre L 30.09 CalMilesNShell,StreetGossip,FullOfMuscles 40-0
20Feb26 8M1 sy Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :282 :562 1:244 1:534 78 7/9 87 87 54¡ 53£ 98 :294 1:552 ChisholmBra L121.60 CallOption,RoyalComet,AardiebythehillN 37-2
13Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:58 81 1/8 21¡ 22 32 31£ 73£ :302 1:584 StrattonJor L 26.33 LaferraridmancheS,Ritson,BayBreezeHanover 32-0
6Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw11031l5 $17,000 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:572 87 5/7 56¡ 56£ 42£ 55 45¢ :292 1:582 MarohnJrJim L 14.84 QueenOfAll,Ourmomentntime,GoHaveFun 24-1
22Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L1 $13,100 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:592 77 1/8 1£ 21¡ 1o¢ 11£ 12¡ :30 1:592 CalabreseJoh L *.95 CalMilesNShell,RogerRabbit,ShowTheWill 36-1
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 76 10/10 1010 1011 109£ 99¡ 98¢ :282 1:553 ChisholmBra L119.00 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
2Jan26 8M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:542 81 7/9 78¢ 6o6 5o3£ 65£ 86¡ :29 1:553 ChisholmBra L 27.80 SkyBox,AardiebythehillN,RocketManHill 26-1

Blue R
Q b m 4 Chapter Seven-Danica Hall-Deweycheatumnhowe

Owner: Kap Singh Racing Stable,Yorktown Heights,NY;Earl Hill Jr,Ohsweken,ON, CA
Breeder: Midwind Farms,OH

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(41-7-8-7-.336)

1:562 YR1/2 Q
1:553 VD7/8

3, 1:553 VD7/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 25 6 4 6 $71,915
Life: 34 8 5 6 $95,675

LAST 5 STS. - $5,470
6Mar26 3YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:57 87 7/7 711 710 7oo7¡ 43 63¢ :293 1:573 GingrasYan 30.01 Torrone,Chapheart,LuckyMumN 40-0
13Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQQua T&p 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:562 -- 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¡ 2ns 11¡ :283 1:562 BartlettJas AlwaysAStory,OpticalIllusionN,SevenLayer 32-0
6Feb26 4YR1/2 ftQQua 1 :294 :592 1:292 1:584 -- x5/5 5dis 5dis 5dis 5dis 553 2:092 BartlettJas StormontDivide,KashaV,Sevenshadesofgrey 24-1
30Jan26 3YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :593 1:284 1:584 88 1/6 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 2x1¡ *3hd dq4 :293 1:584 BartlettJas 1.92 GreenMel,MaIsabelle,AlwaysAStory- dq4 9-1
31Dec25 11Phl5/8 ftQW4-8 $14,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:554 77 4x/8 x813 811 8o12 77¡ 66¢ :294 1:57 KennedyJam 4.50 HonoluluHanover,KewpieDoll,KovuAs 33-0
19Dec25 9YR1/2 gdQNw15000l5 $25,000 1L :293 1:302 2:00 2:313 86 2/10 69¢ 6o7¢ 6o6£ 64¡ 31£ :303 2:32 DubeDan 5.42 TheHazelton,Bronzer,AlwaysAStory 50-1
12Dec25 9YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:571 86 6/8 711 711 78¡ 67 54¢ :29 1:58 BartlettJas 7.87 DwsPointMan,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 30-0

White S
(L)Q b h 8 Southwind Frank-Don't Wait Up-Credit Winner

Owner: Reid B Wissner,Manalapan,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-KEVIN MC DERMOTT

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:572 STGA1/2
1:554 PCD5/8 Q

3, 1:511 M1
Power # 76

2026: 4 1 1 0 $11,700
2025: 11 2 4 1 $50,985
Life: 99 23 18 17 $838,727

LAST 5 STS. - $13,180
2Mar26 6Stga1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $16,500 1 :274 :58 1:272 1:571 83 4/7 55£ 5o4£ 4oo3¢ 44£ 65¡ :301 1:581 CuttingJac L 6.84 SendItInHanover,PlatinumAs,Ordained 23-0
23Feb26 6Stga1/2 gdQWo/openhcp $16,500 1 :283 :582 1:283 1:582 82 4/7 57 5o4£ 4oo1¡ 21¡ 21¢ :294 1:583 CuttingJac L 4.23 Mmrynmgntn,DlydHnvr,SndItInHnvr 32-1
16Feb26 4Stga1/2 ftQN10000l4cd $13,500 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:572 86 3/8 57 5o5 3o2 3¡ 12¡ :291 1:572 CuttingJac L *.86 DelayedHanover,CityOfHope,Nottingham 36-0
10Feb26 6Stga1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $16,500 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:562 86 4/8 67 66¡ 76£ 66¡ 57¢ :294 1:574 CuttingJac L 9.30 PlatinumAs,UpHellyAa,Memorynimagination 22-0
28Jan26 2Stga1/2 ftQQua T/p 1 :31 1:023 1:321 2:014 -- 4/7 21¡ 32¡ 2o2£ 22¢ 11 :29 2:014 BeckwithBre L DelayedHanover,PrairieAchiever,OceanviewMassey 20-0
17Nov25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DealinWithDewey,ImmigrantAmS,ButWhy scrtchd-sick 38-0
10Nov25 6Stga1/2 gdQOpen Hcp $18,500 1 :272 :561 1:253 1:56 89 5/7 46¡ 4o6 3o1£ 33 45 :31 1:57 RandallJay L 2.66 UpHellyAa,ImmigrantAmS,PlatinumAs 44-1

Green R
(L)Q br g 7 Whataworkout-Cantstopwontstop-Credit Winner

Owner: Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ
Breeder: Kapildeo Singh,NY

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(144-28-27-23-.352)
*Last Tr - Dennis Laterza

1:553 YR1/2
5, 1:542 YR1/2
Power # 67

2026: 7 0 2 1 $14,400
2025: 35 3 11 7 $120,305
Life: 105 14 24 17 $326,917

LAST 5 STS. - $12,960
5Mar26 2YR1/2 syQ40000clm-c $18,000 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:582 87 1/8 33 33 3o1¡ 32 21£ :304 1:584 HollandBre L 2.38 MahoneSeelster,CantstopYankee,WarraweeWhisper 40-2
26Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:563 91 5/7 56 57¡ 5o3£ 33¡ 2¡ :292 1:563 HollandBre L 4.59 PLOscar,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 35-0
19Feb26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 84 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o7 66¢ 52£ :292 1:584 HollandBre L 20.99 EnergyKing,SkyBox,WarraweeWhisper 35-0
12Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:593 80 2/8 21¡ 32 32 31¡ 32£ :302 2:001 HollandBre L 4.92 PremierVictor,FatherMike,CantstopYankee 30-1
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 82 5/8 415 44¡ 54¡ 63¡ 53 :30 1:592 HollandBre L 7.06 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
29Jan26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:572 61 7/8 x824 8dis 8dis 8dis 731¡be 2:033 HollandBre L 19.61 MhnSlstr,Whlzblzn,ShkNBk broken equip 13-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 83 6/8 33 33 33 33 45¡ :301 1:582 HollandBre L 20.42 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0

Black R
(L) b g 8 Muscle Mass-Windsong Nolwenn-Donato Hanover

Owner: Harbor Racing Stable LLC,Uxbridge,ON, CA
Breeder: William H Loyens & Archie M Leach,ON, CA

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-NOEL DALEY
(26-3-3-3-.218)

1:541 M1
3, 1:533 WBSB7/8
Power # 75

2026: 7 0 2 1 $13,090
2025: 21 5 2 1 $56,346
Life: 79 10 11 10 $255,646

LAST 5 STS. - $8,890
6Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:57 87 2/8 21¡ 22 31¡ 31£ 31¡ :294 1:571 BrennanGeo L 4.43 CalMilesNShell,StreetGossip,FullOfMuscles 40-0
27Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:571 84 6/8 78 68 64¡ 65 76 :293 1:582 BrennanGeo L 55.58 DiamanteTrioIt,Chulo,SkyBox 34-0
13Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :291 :58 1:263 1:563 85 6/6 69¢ 611 69£ 68£ 57¡ :292 1:58 BrennanGeo L 27.42 QueenOfAll,AustralHanover,MadeOfDreams 32-0
5Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Nw20251l5 $23,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:552 89 6/8 67¡ 67£ 6o11 59¢ 513¡ :292 1:58 BrennanGeo L 48.30 UltionFaceS,MahoneSeelster,AustralHanover 22-1
23Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw17841l5 $19,000 1 :283 :592 1:284 1:581 90 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 21 :292 1:582 BrennanGeo L 2.66 TheBrodster,FullOfMuscles,OnceInALifetime 25-1
16Jan26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:26 1:53 82 4/9 12 11¢ 2¢ 21 710£ :291 1:551 SymingtonKyl L 4.30 SuperDuperCooper,InterviewFraA,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
2Jan26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :273 :554 1:244 1:541 88 7/10 5o4£ 4o3¡ 2o2¡ 22 2nk :29 1:541 SymingtonKyl L 40.80 BestfriendVolo,FullOfMuscles,BeDifferent 26-1

Yellow S
(L)Q b g 5 Muscle Hill-Top Expectations-Cantab Hall

Owner: Rotiboy4Eva Racing Stable,Wind Gap,PA
Breeder: Daniel Plouffe,QC, CA

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-MARIA ALVAREZ

(49-9-8-4-.302)
1:544 ACES5/8

4, 1:544 ACES5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 12 10 4 $163,576
Life: 62 19 16 7 $229,496

LAST 5 STS. - $13,250
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ftQQua T&p 1 :29 :58 1:27 1:562 -- 2/4 22 22¡ 22 21¡ 33¡ :293 1:57 HollandBre L Diplomacy,InvisibleN,Escaper 40-0
19Dec25 4YR1/2 wf Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :293 :583 1:294 2:30 89 2/9 811 87£ 75¡ 86¢ 66£ 2:312 MarohnJrJim L 65.23 KegStand,MississippiStorm,SecurityProtected 50-0
12Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:542 95 1/7 44£ 45¡ 45 45¡ 48¢ :283 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 56.71 AntognoniS,TakeAllComers,Asteroid 30-0
5Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 93 7/8 710 710 711 510 59¢ :281 1:56 HollandBre L 59.76 SirPinocchio,UltionFaceS,KhaosanRoad 31-1
21Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :28 :571 1:254 1:533 89 5/7 69 68 67¢ 69¡ 713£ :291 1:562 StrattonJor L 73.57 SirPinocchio,AntognoniS,UltionFaceS 49-0
13Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw32491l5 $27,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:544 94 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 22¢ :292 1:551 HollandBre L 3.76 MyManPeter,Escaper,KegStand 43-0
6Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw30901l5 $27,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 92 4/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 32 31£ :29 1:553 HollandBre L 2.49 HotFlashKimmy,KegStand,Escaper 43-0

Pink S
(L) br g 4 Swan for All-Aunt Susie-Credit Winner

Owner: David Linker,Delray Beach,FL;Brian N Loman,Champaign,IL;Robert H Venable,Noblesville,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(54-19-8-4-.459)

1:523 M1
1:533 HOP7/8

4, 1:523 M1
Power # 69

2026: 6 2 0 3 $24,950
2025: 21 3 7 4 $61,045
Life: 36 7 9 7 $171,915

LAST 5 STS. - $23,375
6Mar26 10M1 ft W/o $25,000 1 :272 :554 1:25 1:531 92 7/8 2ons 41£ 53¢ 52¢ 52¢ :28 1:533 BoydBra L 5.90 ResolveToWin,SuperDuperCooper,Asteroid 40-0
28Feb26 8Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:531 89 5/7 32¡ 32£ 32£ 32¡ 32¢ :283 1:533 KellyCol L *1.40 ResolveToWin,SuperDuperCooper,HighSpeedSwan 57-0
13Feb26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $25,000 1 :271 :544 1:233 1:523 94 1/9 2ns 32¡ 11¡ 1£ 1£ :29 1:523 KellyCol L 2.60 HighSpeedSwan,SuperDuperCooper,AquariusFaceS 31-1
6Feb26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :29 :564 1:244 1:533 93 4/10 2hd 32¢ 3oo2¢ 3be£ 3nk :282 1:533 KellyCol L *.40 ClearForLanding,Finite,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
23Jan26 6M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :281 :564 1:254 1:543 95 8/8 3o1£ 11¢ 11¢ 12 13 :284 1:543 KellyCol L *.20 HighSpeedSwan,SpendingCrazy,DistantDrums 23-1
16Jan26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:26 1:53 93 8/9 710 77¢ 7o4¡ 54¢ 31£ :263 1:532 KellyCol L 6.80 SuperDuperCooper,InterviewFraA,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
10Jan26 3M1 ft Qua 1 :301 :592 1:283 1:56 -- 7/7 78¢ 710 710 710 57£ :27 1:573 KellyCol L CallOption,ZenmeisterS,DistantDrums 42-0
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $7,901 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE:

WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 AE: OPT. CLM ALLOW. $15,000 (L)
TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $15,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L)Q b g 9 Muscle Hill-So You De Vie-Yankee Glide

Owner: Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-TOM FANNING

(22-4-4-2-.313)
1:564 YR1/2

6, 1:533 M1
Power # 67

2026: 4 0 1 0 $6,100
2025: 31 2 8 2 $70,970
Life: 176 28 28 15 $440,531

LAST 5 STS. - $6,400
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 83 7/8 710 711 66¢ 64£ 52£ :292 1:583 HollandBre L 14.80 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
27Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:563 92 4/8 11£ 11£ 12 12 2ns :293 1:563 HollandBre L 4.37 StreetGossip,VinnyDeVie,Sevenshadesofgrey 34-0
20Feb26 1YR1/2 gdQNw7621l5 $15,000 1 :283 :583 1:282 1:592 81 5/8 66¢ 68£ 65 53¡ 52 :302 1:594 HollandBre L 7.19 EmpireBuilder,MusicalRide,GoHaveFun 36-1
6Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQNw11031l5 $17,000 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:572 85 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ 23¡ 56¢ :30 1:583 HollandBre L 7.57 QueenOfAll,Ourmomentntime,GoHaveFun 24-1
19Dec25 9YR1/2 gdQNw15000l5 $25,000 1L :293 1:302 2:00 2:313 79 8/10 916 914 ip910 86¢ 77¡ :31 2:33 MarohnJrJim L 50.65 TheHazelton,Bronzer,AlwaysAStory 50-1
12Dec25 9YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:571 86 3/8 44£ 45¢ 44 55£ 43¢ :293 1:574 HollandBre L 10.79 DwsPointMan,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 30-0

Blue R
(L)Q b h 8 Muscle Hill-Mind Meld-Donato Hanover

Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: D Farm LLC,KY

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(144-28-27-23-.352)
1:56 YR1/2

3, 1:52 M1
Power # 54

2026: 6 0 1 0 $7,300
2025: 24 5 3 4 $60,351
Life: 142 26 23 20 $483,436

LAST 5 STS. - $7,300
5Mar26 5YR1/2 syQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:29 1:591 86 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 2¡ :301 1:591 GingrasYan L 39.79 Wheelzablazin,MonAmour,BusyMakingMoni 40-2
20Feb26 7YR1/2 gdQNw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:581 83 7/8 78£ 79£ 79¡ 79¡ 77¢ :294 1:593 ButerTyl L 66.67 Chapheart,BusyMakingMoni,AustralHanover 36-1
13Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :291 :58 1:263 1:563 82 1/6 21£ 22¡ 35 47¢ 69£ :31 1:583 ButerTyl L 13.32 QueenOfAll,AustralHanover,MadeOfDreams 32-0
5Feb26 5YR1/2 ftQNw20251l5 $23,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:552 85 8/8 811 811 8o14 812 818¢ :294 1:59 KellyCol L 73.51 UltionFaceS,MahoneSeelster,AustralHanover 22-1
29Jan26 7YR1/2 ftQInvitation $35,000 1 :291 1:00 1:284 1:58 84 1/7 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 55£ 44 :291 1:584 KellyCol L 44.51 CecilHanover,TheHazelton,Bronzer 13-1
22Jan26 7YR1/2 ftQNw22801l5 $23,000 1 :30 :594 1:282 1:572 81 5/7 67¡ 68£ 68£ 67 67¢ :283 1:584 BrennanGeo L 45.02 BestfriendVolo,Bronzer,DiamanteTrioIt 36-0

White R
(L)Q b g 6 Swan for All-Patty La Paige-Crazed

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(43-10-6-8-.372)

1:59 YR1/2
1:574 YR1/2

4, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 7 1 0 0 $8,290
2025: 32 1 2 10 $35,350
Life: 105 16 12 18 $186,166

LAST 5 STS. - $7,250
5Mar26 5YR1/2 syQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:29 1:591 81 6/8 79¡ 79 76¡ 74 74£ :30 2:001 SiegelmanAus L 69.51 Wheelzablazin,MonAmour,BusyMakingMoni 40-2
26Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:563 79 7/7 79¢ 711 77¢ 78£ 713£ :313 1:592 BrennanGeo L 66.21 PLOscar,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 35-0
20Feb26 7YR1/2 gdQNw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:581 85 1/8 2ns 21¡ 22 44 63¡ :302 1:584 SiegelmanAus L 20.73 Chapheart,BusyMakingMoni,AustralHanover 36-1
13Feb26 10YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:58 81 6/8 56 56£ 56¡ 45¡ 54£ :291 1:59 SiegelmanAus L 31.35 BusyMakingMoni,Enola,EyesOfJustice 32-0
6Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 :591 1:29 1:59 84 2/8 33 33¡ 2o1¡ 12 13 :294 1:59 SiegelmanAus L 3.30 Energysource,WindsongPioneer,BullyBoyHill 24-1
30Jan26 10YR1/2 ftQNw5774l5 $13,000 1 :284 1:00 1:29 1:58 84 4/7 56¢ 44¡ 45¡ 59¡ 49¢ :294 1:594 SiegelmanAus L 12.24 BayBreezeHanover,ImOut,IceBreakersK 9-1

Green R
Q b g 5 Father Patrick-Mazda Hanover-Andover Hall

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Rosenthal,NV;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH
Breeder: K Jackson & R Brady & L Jackson & R Brady,KY

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-RON BURKE
(74-9-15-13-.293)

1:571 PCD5/8
1:54 PCD5/8

4, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 3 2 0 0 $11,065
2025: 20 4 3 3 $51,095
Life: 42 8 8 8 $110,213

LAST 5 STS. - $11,440
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:282 1:581 82 1/7 2o1 12 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :294 1:581 GingrasYan 1.54 PiscesRising,AirmansJackpot,SunburntSilverado 40-0
24Feb26 12Pcd5/8 ftQNw3500l5 $8,500 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:571 78 3/6 45¢ 43£ 66¡ 43£ 11¡ :294 1:571 ButerTyl 2.60 PiscesRising,AndoverContessa,FrankTheElder 27-0
6Feb26 6M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :583 1:282 1:572 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MssvMttr,HfbtsDV,DrkMnd scrtchd-injured 30-1
9Jan26 4M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:543 76 3/10 1ons 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 73 :292 1:551 HerschbergerMar 10.40 GillysDeVie,BankOnMe,Velociraptor 49-0
19Dec25 11M1 gdQNw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :293 :591 1:274 1:563 75 9/9 98¡ 910 96£ 810 811£ :294 1:59 BongiornoJos 33.10 InterviewFraA,SpendingCrazy,BuddyEarl 33-2
13Dec25 2M1 ftQQua 1 :294 :584 1:283 1:57 -- 5/5 33 32£ 3o1¡ 21 1¡ :281 1:57 BongiornoJos PiscesRising,KanonLaserDk,InterviewFraA 38-1

Black S
(L) b h 5 E L Titan-Goddess-Donato Hanover

Owner: Elite Harness Racing LLC,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(41-7-8-7-.336)

1:542 M1
1:552 PRC5/8

5, 1:542 M1
Power # 70

2026: 7 1 1 2 $15,280
2025: 17 3 2 2 $33,742
Life: 47 11 8 6 $162,232

LAST 5 STS. - $7,830
6Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:57 86 8/8 8o10 814 810 77£ 65¡ :284 1:58 ButerTyl L 21.95 CalMilesNShell,StreetGossip,FullOfMuscles 40-0
27Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:571 88 2/8 2ohd 11¡ 11 1¡ 31¢ :292 1:572 ButerTyl L 3.58 DiamanteTrioIt,Chulo,SkyBox 34-0
19Feb26 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 85 2/8 33 33 33 33 2¡ :293 1:581 KellyCol L 4.38 EnergyKing,SkyBox,WarraweeWhisper 35-0
6Feb26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :29 :564 1:244 1:533 86 3/10 63£ 66£ 67£ 65 76£ :283 1:55 BoydBra L 28.50 ClearForLanding,Finite,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
16Jan26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:26 1:53 87 7/9 68¡ 66 6o3¢ 65¢ 55¡ :272 1:54 ChisholmBra L 22.10 SuperDuperCooper,InterviewFraA,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
9Jan26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :272 :544 1:233 1:524 88 9/10 5o2¢ 55¢ 33 32¡ 32 :29 1:531 KellyCol L 11.40 Finite,SuperDuperCooper,SkyBox 49-0

Yellow T
b g 10 Crazed-Catch Some Zs-Self Possessed

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Noelle Duspiva,NY

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(171-21-36-21-.281)

1:561 YR1/2
6, 1:543 YR1/2
Power # 57

2026: 7 0 1 1 $8,965
2025: 39 3 9 5 $95,960
Life: 224 30 34 43 $522,342

LAST 5 STS. - $7,690
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 81 1/8 45 45¢ 4o3 33 42¢ :294 1:582 LachancePat 4.90 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
26Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :292 :584 1:282 1:574 81 7/7 79 79¡ 7o6£ 75£ 76 :291 1:59 StrattonJor 24.37 EnergyKing,WarraweeWhisper,ImOut 35-0
19Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:584 83 6/8 78¢ 79 6o6¢ 75 41 :301 1:59 StrattonJor 16.96 Vlahos,ForADreamer,PLOscar 35-0
6Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:591 83 4/7 33¡ 34¢ 3o2¡ 2£ 2nk :301 1:591 StrattonJor *1.30 InfinityStone,HatTrickMarleau,AirmansJackpot 24-1
30Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 1:001 1:292 1:594 83 6/7 67¢ 56¢ 5o5 54 31¢ :293 2:00 StrattonJor 23.68 RogerRabbit,PremierVictor,HatTrickMarleau 9-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 76 1/8 44¡ 46 46£ 47 512 :304 1:594 StrattonJor 9.50 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0

Pink T
(L)Q b g 10 Manofmanymissions-M Stewart-American Winner

Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(33-4-2-4-.195)

2:022 MR1/2
1:581 WDSTK1/2

3, 1:521 LEX1
Power # 79

2026: 9 1 1 2 $15,405
2025: 22 2 3 5 $22,321
Life: 158 26 27 27 $378,765

LAST 5 STS. - $7,020
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 82 2/8 33 33¢ 33 43 31¡ :293 1:581 GingrasYan L 13.01 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
26Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:563 81 2/7 33 34¡ 2o2 45¢ 59£ :314 1:583 BongiornoJos L 6.78 PLOscar,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 35-0
19Feb26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 83 1/8 56 56 56¢ 46 42¢ :292 1:583 BongiornoJos L 6.73 EnergyKing,SkyBox,WarraweeWhisper 35-0
12Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:593 80 4/8 54¡ 53£ 53 41£ 42£ :301 2:001 StrattonJor L *1.39 PremierVictor,FatherMike,CantstopYankee 30-1
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 86 7/8 68£ 67¡ 6o4¢ 53£ 44 :293 1:584 KellyCol L 40.03 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 22-1
29Jan26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:572 90 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 23 31£ :293 1:574 KellyCol L 25.05 MahoneSeelster,Wheelzablazin,ShakeNBake 13-1

Gray T
(L) b m 5 Cantab Hall-Ridge Speed-Tom Ridge

Owner: Bradley J Grant,Milton,ON, CA
Breeder: Dustin Jones Stables Inc,ON, CA

175 c red-wh (118-12-11-18-.204)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(103-12-11-16-.228)

1:563 PCD5/8
2, 1:532 LEX1
Power # 64

2026: 4 0 0 1 $4,150
2025: 26 3 4 5 $69,100
Life: 56 8 9 10 $336,923

LAST 5 STS. - $7,900
27Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:563 88 3/8 45¢ 46¢ 3o4 33£ 54¡ :293 1:572 LachancePat L *2.18 StreetGossip,VinnyDeVie,Sevenshadesofgrey 34-0
20Feb26 7YR1/2 gd Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:581 87 6/8 66£ 67£ 67¢ 68 42¡ :291 1:583 LachancePat L 35.32 Chapheart,BusyMakingMoni,AustralHanover 36-1
6Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw11031l5 $17,000 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:572 86 6/7 68¢ 68£ 64¡ 66 66£ :293 1:584 LachancePat L 24.94 QueenOfAll,Ourmomentntime,GoHaveFun 24-1
30Jan26 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:583 86 4/5 33¢ 33¢ 33 33¢ 34 :291 1:592 LachancePat L 21.13 WarraweeWhisper,QueenOfAll,DrawTheLine 9-1
19Dec25 11YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:01 1:31 2:02 73 3/7 11£ 11£ 13 12¡ 2¡ :31 2:02 LachancePat L 5.48 FatherMike,DrawTheLine,Internationalcraze 50-2
5Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:57 82 6/8 710 710 7o7¡ 78¢ 65 :291 1:58 LachancePat L 46.39 OnceInALifetime,VinnyDeVie,Sapphirerainstar 31-1
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M NW $20,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW

$15,000 L5 AE: F& M NW 10 P-M RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $60,000 AE: HORSES WHO FIT
NW $15,000 L5 DRAW INSIDE NO. 2 ULTIMATE SPEED - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $23,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b m 6 Art Major-One Christian-Christian Cullen

Owner: David C Kryway,Amherstburg,ON, CA
Breeder: Havtime Breeding Limited,NZ

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(41-7-8-7-.336)

1:522 YR1/2
5, 1:522 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,920
2025: 19 6 3 2 $57,827
Life: 44 11 9 6 $90,253

LAST 5 STS. - $12,420
20Feb26 9YR1/2 gd Fm Inv $35,000 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:553 82 2/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22¡ 65¢ :293 1:563 KakaleyMat L 21.57 LloydsLoves,TickALochA,ElusiveA 36-1
13Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw30000l5 $27,000 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:541 84 4/7 56£ 57£ 56£ 55¢ 45¡ :281 1:551 ButerTyl L 7.52 LloydsLoves,Strutsville,TurnThePageN 32-0
23Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw21172l5 $23,000 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 84 2/8 33 33¡ 42¡ 43 33¡ :284 1:564 ButerTyl L 9.93 TickALochA,Ambushed,SheerArtistryN 25-1
12Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Fnw30000l5 $27,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:542 87 1/8 58¢ 56¡ 53£ 54¡ 62 :283 1:544 KellyCol L 9.23 AcushlaMachreeN,DandysMercy,MyRedSea 30-0
5Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:543 -- 3/5 48 47¢ 48¡ 49¡ 37 :283 1:56 ButerTyl L SilkCloudA,ItsElectrifyingN,SheerArtistryN 31-1
21Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 :582 1:263 1:55 -- 3/6 21 22 x3o2 33¡ 31¢ :281 1:551 ButerTyl L ThenuCameAlongA,TwoFaced,SheerArtistryN 49-0

Blue R
v b m 6 Artspeak-Magic of Brussels-Shadow Play

Owner: Joe P Racing LLC,Delray Beach,FL;Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI
Breeder: Susan E Clark & John A Clark,ON, CA

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(132-31-17-23-.364)

1:55 YR1/2
1:562 YR1/2

4, 1:524 YR1/2
Power # 74

2026: 4 1 1 1 $13,540
2025: 11 1 0 0 $15,590
Life: 84 14 18 8 $221,539

LAST 5 STS. - $14,980
4Mar26 9Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :591 1:28 1:561 -- 6/6 11¢ 11£ 11¢ 1¡ 1hd :281 1:561 KakaleyMat L UltimateSpeed,FashionTerror,PointBreeze 40-1
20Feb26 5YR1/2 gd Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:564 80 4/8 21£ 21¡ 32 31£ 31£ :292 1:571 KakaleyMat 8.27 Ambushed,Vibrance,UltimateSpeed 36-1
13Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7501l5 $15,000 1 :282 :57 1:25 1:55 85 1/8 11¡ 12¢ 11¡ 12 1¡ :30 1:55 KakaleyMat 4.37 UltimateSpeed,LaurieLee,IdealCover 32-0
6Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fmnw5021l5 $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:563 83 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :30 1:563 GingrasYan 3.12 Undeterred,UltimateSpeed,Younonothinjon 24-1
30Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:573 77 1/6 33¢ 33¢ 53¢ 53¡ 52£ :294 1:581 KakaleyMat 13.59 IdealCover,TwinBSunkissed,Onederfulbeach 9-1
23Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 :593 1:29 1:572 -- 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¢ 23£ :291 1:581 KakaleyMat AardiesFlashN,UltimateSpeed,SantanaHanover 30-1

White R
(L) br m 4 Bettor's Wish-New Year-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

135 tl-wh-blk (161-21-13-13-.202)
Tr-MARIA ALVAREZ

(49-9-8-4-.302)

1:553 YR1/2
1:523 M1

3, 1:523 M1
Power # 62

2026: 6 1 2 0 $19,525
2025: 32 10 5 5 $80,801
Life: 39 11 8 5 $102,451

LAST 5 STS. - $19,000
6Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw16841l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:254 1:544 83 1/7 33 33¢ 33¢ 34¡ 21£ :284 1:551 HollandBre L 5.13 FrontPageStory,GlitteringHope,Idealinfun 40-0
27Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:553 83 3/8 45¡ 44£ 4o3 43 1nk :283 1:553 HollandBre L 4.32 GlitteringHope,Ambushed,ZumaBeach 34-0
20Feb26 6YR1/2 gd Fnw16851l5 $19,000 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:562 82 3/8 58 56£ 5o3¡ 52¡ 21¢ :292 1:563 HollandBre L 5.58 Strutsville,GlitteringHope,LuckyArtistA 36-1
6Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fnw20051l5 $23,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:55 83 2/6 44¡ 45¡ 43¡ 65¡ 66¢ :301 1:561 HollandBre L 7.70 LloydsLoves,SilkCloudA,AvfClaire 24-1
23Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw21172l5 $23,000 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 80 4/8 56 56¡ 5o2£ x5x3¢ *x57¢ dq8 :292 1:573 KakaleyMat L 11.62 TickALochA,Ambushed,SheerArtistryN dq8 25-1
2Jan26 11M1 ft Fmnw12500 $17,500 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:52 80 8/10 109£ 1011 108£ 76 77 :272 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 74.40 AardieBMikiN,Intothemysticmoon,FearlessBettor 26-1

Green T
(L) b m 8 Sweet Lou-We Love to Party-Fake Left

Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Woodlands Stud Nz Inc,NZ

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-RICKY BUCCI
(51-6-5-7-.218)

1:563 YR1/2 Q
1:53 YR1/2

5, 1:491 M1
Power # 103

2026: 4 0 1 0 $11,740
2025: 28 3 6 1 $110,200
Life: 105 24 20 11 $599,820

LAST 5 STS. - $17,490
6Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $35,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:543 84 3/7 54¢ 56¡ 43¢ 53¡ 42¢ :282 1:55 HollandBre L 27.06 CoastalBabeN,TickALochA,ElusiveA 40-0
27Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw24701l5 $23,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:533 88 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 23 22£ 24¢ :274 1:542 HollandBre L 11.99 CoastalBabeN,CoachellaboundN,MissPerignonN 34-0
20Feb26 4YR1/2 gd Fnw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:542 89 6/6 68¢ 6o7¡ 5o4¢ 45¡ 45¡ :291 1:552 HollandBre L 17.98 SilkCloudA-,FrontPageStory+,DragonsLuckyLady 36-1
13Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw30000l5 $27,000 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:541 83 1/7 21¡ 22 22 22¡ 55¡ :291 1:551 HollandBre L 2.27 LloydsLoves,Strutsville,TurnThePageN 32-0
5Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:563 -- 4/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :293 1:563 HollandBre L CoachellaboundN,StayHappy,BronxMixer 22-1
5Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Fnw20766l5 $23,000 1 :281 :571 1:244 1:54 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DandysMercy,GlitteringHope,MikiInLuv scrtchd-inelig 31-1

Black T
(L) b m 6 Downbytheseaside-My Hare Lady-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ;Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Schare D Adams,KY

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(31-3-2-5-.186)
1:492 SCD5/8

5, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 5 0 0 1 $8,750
2025: 33 7 5 5 $188,425
Life: 97 22 15 13 $523,746

LAST 5 STS. - $8,750
2Mar26 10Pcd5/8 ft M W/o $27,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:532 76 4/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 63£ :294 1:541 KellyCol L 2.30 TurnThePageN,DandysMercy,Lydeo 35-0
20Feb26 9YR1/2 gd Fm Inv $35,000 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:553 83 7/8 79£ 79¢ 76¡ 78 86¢ :284 1:564 HollandBre L 75.20 LloydsLoves,TickALochA,ElusiveA 36-1
6Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $35,000 1 :281 :591 1:273 1:554 82 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 43¢ 43¡ :283 1:562 HollandBre L 6.78 AardieBMikiN,ElusiveA,TickALochA 24-1
30Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $35,000 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:562 86 5/7 66¢ 67¡ 5o3¢ 51£ 3¡ :284 1:562 HollandBre L 13.31 ElusiveA,TickALochA,MyRedSea 9-1
23Jan26 4YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $35,000 1 :282 :593 1:282 1:572 80 6/6 67 67¡ 64¡ 64¡ 52£ :284 1:58 HollandBre L 25.01 AardieBMikiN,AcushlaMachreeN,SilkCloudA 25-1
19Dec25 3YR1/2 wf Fm Inv $75,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:541 89 3/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :291 1:541 HollandBre L 10.71 MyRedSea,AcushlaMachreeN,SilkCloudA 50-0

Yellow R
(L) b m 6 Captaintreacherous-Wenditions-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb Inc,Hudson,QC, CA
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

175 c red-wh (118-12-11-18-.204)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(103-12-11-16-.228)

1:542 YR1/2
1:504 M1

4, 1:493 PHL5/8
Power # 63

2026: 7 2 0 0 $29,140
2025: 40 12 5 5 $226,820
Life: 99 24 18 9 $513,385

LAST 5 STS. - $24,590
6Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw16841l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:254 1:544 85 2/7 11¡ 11£ 11£ 13 11£ :29 1:544 LachancePat L *.31 FrontPageStory,GlitteringHope,Idealinfun 40-0
27Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw24701l5 $23,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:533 89 6/7 57£ 57¢ 4o5¢ 44¢ 45¢ :273 1:543 LachancePat L 21.12 CoastalBabeN,CoachellaboundN,MissPerignonN 34-0
20Feb26 4YR1/2 gd Fnw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:542 93 2/6 2ns 21¡ 21£ 21¡ *2¡ pl1 :283 1:542 LachancePat L 4.36 SilkCloudA-,FrontPageStory+,DragonsLuckyLady pl1 36-1
13Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw30000l5 $27,000 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:541 85 7/7 711 712 710 77¢ 76¡ :274 1:552 LachancePat L 39.00 LloydsLoves,Strutsville,TurnThePageN 32-0
6Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $35,000 1 :281 :591 1:273 1:554 82 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 21¡ 53¡ :284 1:562 LachancePat L 15.41 AardieBMikiN,ElusiveA,TickALochA 24-1
30Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $35,000 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:562 84 1/7 42£ 44¡ 63¢ 63 51¡ :29 1:563 LachancePat L 18.38 ElusiveA,TickALochA,MyRedSea 9-1

Pink R
b m 7 For a Reason-Sheza Sharpie-Mcardle

Owner: Richard Pantano,Manalapan,NJ;Gregory N Serevetas,Manalapan,NJ
Breeder: J Stapleton & A Hewitt,AS;J Croker & M Hewitt,NZ

158 gra-red-blk (14-1-1-2-.159)
Tr-KAREN GARLAND

(15-1-2-1-.163)

1:524 M1

7, 1:524 M1
Power # 46

2026: 3 2 1 0 $16,580
2025: 14 2 0 3 $16,070
Life: 52 13 7 4 $100,087

LAST 5 STS. - $17,216
6Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw10721l5 $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:253 1:55 85 4/7 46¡ 46¡ 4o3¡ 42¡ 2hd :284 1:55 SmithSte *1.14 CherylsShadow,ShezTheReasonA,Chanceoflightning 40-0
20Feb26 2YR1/2 gd Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :594 1:281 1:564 81 2/7 33 33 3o2 31¡ 1nk :281 1:564 SmithSte *.53 ShezTheReasonA,BonitasBestBet,Chanceoflightning 36-1
13Feb26 12M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :284 :564 1:254 1:524 78 6/10 67 65 3o2 1ns 12£ :263 1:524 SmithSte *.60 ShezTheReasonA,Loot,Onederfulbeach 31-1
6Feb26 6M1 ft Qua 1 :294 :58 1:263 1:541 -- 4/5 44 43£ 44£ 42£ 1ns :263 1:541 SmithSte ShezTheReasonA,ManhattanProject,AbbysDance 25-2
22Nov25 5Ft_as $12,972 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 6 1:522 HewittB .00 WhilemenaRita,CheekyKiss,CrunchieDiva mile rate -
15Nov25 5Ft_as $19,457 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 7 1:52 MorrisS .00 LuxAeterna,Alfnalma,ShezSweetLouiseNz mile rate -

Gray R
(L) b m 6 Always B Miki-Sweet Body-Sweet Lou

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(171-21-36-21-.281)

1:564 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

4, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 8 1 2 1 $23,180
2025: 35 12 8 5 $186,980
Life: 87 23 23 9 $359,081

LAST 5 STS. - $16,380
27Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:553 83 2/8 34 33¢ 3o1¡ 31¡ 2nk :29 1:553 StrattonJor L *1.48 GlitteringHope,Ambushed,ZumaBeach 34-0
20Feb26 5YR1/2 gd Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:564 81 2/8 11£ 11¡ 1ns 1£ 11¡ :292 1:564 StrattonJor L *.37 Ambushed,Vibrance,UltimateSpeed 36-1
13Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fnw10861l5 $17,000 1 :282 :571 1:26 1:551 84 7/7 710 712 76¢ 75¢ 51£ :282 1:553 StrattonJor L 19.78 TimeToStrike,PressureCooker,MikiInLuv 32-0
6Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15551l5 $19,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:553 83 7/7 711 79¡ 7o6£ 76¡ 65 :28 1:563 StrattonJor L 36.66 NilaMareeN,TwinBSunkissed,PetrolQueen 24-1
30Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:561 87 1/7 43¢ 44¡ 4o4¡ 42¡ 3nk :29 1:561 StrattonJor L 2.56 Intothemysticmoon,AvfClaire,Ambushed 9-1
23Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw21172l5 $23,000 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 84 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 22£ :29 1:564 StrattonJor L 6.34 TickALochA,Ambushed,SheerArtistryN 25-1
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YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START

NE. AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW.
$15,000 AE: HORSES WHO FIT NW $5,000 L5 DRAW INSIDE (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 9 Hurrikane Kingcole-Talented Tess-Grinfromeartoear

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Solid Earth Pty LTD,AS

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(43-10-6-8-.372)
1:543 YR1/2

7, 1:532 YR1/2
Power # 59

2026: 5 0 1 0 $3,250
2025: 35 4 3 6 $64,675
Life: 102 19 15 13 $252,923

LAST 5 STS. - $3,250
6Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw5201l5 $13,000 1 :281 :571 1:26 1:551 73 4/7 12 12¡ 11¡ 33¡ 610¡ :311 1:571 ButerTyl L 5.00 MighthavtimeN,Schnapps,DayToParty 40-0
27Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw8131l5 $15,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:561 75 7/8 710 7o10 7o6 75¡ 76¢ :30 1:572 ButerTyl L 53.95 BonitasBestBet,Maybemabel,MariaAllegondaN 34-0
20Feb26 8YR1/2 gd Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:56 80 5/7 45 44£ 4o3 32£ 25¡ :291 1:57 SiegelmanAus L 10.34 Maybemabel,TalentToSpareA,BronxMixer 36-1
13Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 1:00 1:283 1:58 68 6/8 67¡ 66£ 6o3¡ 63¡ 73¢ :292 1:583 BartlettJas L *2.00 Shutupanddrive,Schnapps,QuickMenu 32-0
30Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:564 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SprtOfPrlA,AltMdrN,ThSndrD scrtchd-injured 9-1
23Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fmnw5221l5 $13,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 74 7/8 68 67£ 66£ i66£ 66 :30 1:591 BartlettJas L 11.69 CruiseAlert,Onederfulbeach,FightingEvil 25-1

Blue T
(L) b m 6 Vincent-Cracker Three-Mach Three

Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Success Stud,AS

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(171-21-36-21-.281)

1:564 YR1/2
1:543 STGA1/2

5, 1:543 STGA1/2
Power # 66

2026: 4 1 0 0 $7,250
2025: 20 6 2 2 $49,398
Life: 50 11 7 4 $75,212

LAST 5 STS. - $7,250
2Mar26 12Pcd5/8 ft W4-6pm Fm $17,500 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:522 79 1/7 31 32¡ 33¢ 33 65¡ :291 1:532 BoydBra L 7.90 RaspaliaN,Loot,PerfidiousCrown 36-0
13Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7501l5 $15,000 1 :282 :57 1:25 1:55 84 3/8 33¢ 33£ 3o2£ 43¡ 51¢ :293 1:551 StrattonJor L 11.42 UltimateSpeed,LaurieLee,IdealCover 32-0
9Feb26 10Stga1/2 ft Fmnw9500l5 $13,000 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:562 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GNw,PrfctQn,FcThShdws scrtchd-judges 13-0
30Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:564 85 4/6 33 32¡ 2o¡ 2ns 1ns :301 1:564 StrattonJor L 5.16 SpiritOfPearlA,AltaMadeiraN,ThSandraDee 9-1
23Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:561 78 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 34 68£ :302 1:58 StrattonJor L 22.04 AvfClaire,TimeToStrike,MoreGoodaN 25-1
26Dec25 10Phl5/8 ft Mnw10000l4 $11,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:542 78 5/7 69 6o7¡ 6oo4¢ 76 74¢ :292 1:551 HerschbergerMarL 12.90 Bellucci,MariaAllegondaN,MikiInLuv 31-0

White R
b m 4 Captaintreacherous-Jk Mollys Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-TOM FANNING

(22-4-4-2-.313)

1:522 M1 Q
1:523 PCD5/8

4, 1:522 M1 Q
Power # 75

2026: 2 1 1 0 $7,560
2025: 21 4 4 4 $101,278
Life: 36 7 7 5 $129,318

LAST 5 STS. - $11,535
27Feb26 6M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:523 78 2/7 11¢ 11¢ 11 11¡ 11£ :274 1:523 MillerTyl *.90 JordannaHanover,MissDottieMae,Prideful 36-0
20Feb26 9M1 sy Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:522 83 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 2hd 2£ :281 1:523 MillerTyl 2.70 TwinBSunkissed,JordannaHanover,RemyBrownN 37-2
14Feb26 5M1 ft Qua 1 :281 :563 1:242 1:522 -- 1/5 33¡ 33 33 32 12 :272 1:522 MillerTyl JordannaHanover,ChurchviewMeowIr,PapisDream 50-0
19Dec25 6M1 gd Fmnw7500cd $12,500 1 :283 :561 1:243 1:532 79 5/10 77¢ 79¢ 86£ 95¡ 87¡ :284 1:544 RyderPat 32.50 TakeYourPick,MoreGoodaN,AbsolutePower 33-2
21Nov25 12Phl5/8 ft Mnw10000l4 $11,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:523 73 5/7 2o¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 67 :304 1:54 NapolitanoJrGeo 3.70 CheeseyLady,SpicyStory,TakeYourPick 55-0
31Oct25 12Phl5/8 ft L Bell 3fp $30,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:521 83 2/6 33¢ 33¢ 33£ 33£ 34 :281 1:53 NapolitanoJrGeo 27.00 TmOfThSsn,AlwysAnHnvr,JrdnnHnvr 57-0

Green S
(L) b m 7 So Surreal-Jungle Genie N-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ
Breeder: Shaun F Vallee,NJ

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-SHAUN VALLEE

(12-0-1-2-.102)

1:511 M1
1:53 YR1/2

7, 1:511 M1
Power # 60

2026: 7 1 1 1 $9,895
2025: 35 4 5 6 $72,845
Life: 123 18 22 24 $315,573

LAST 5 STS. - $4,120
6Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw10721l5 $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:253 1:55 83 6/7 610 611 54¡ 53¢ 52¢ :29 1:552 KakaleyMat L 38.10 CherylsShadow,ShezTheReasonA,Chanceoflightning 40-0
27Feb26 6M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:523 76 3/7 32¡ 32¡ 2o1 21¡ 21£ :28 1:53 AhleJoh L 3.90 JordannaHanover,MissDottieMae,Prideful 36-0
20Feb26 2YR1/2 gd Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :594 1:281 1:564 76 6/7 67¡ 6o7¡ 7o7 76 76¢ :282 1:58 HollandBre L 51.64 ShezTheReasonA,BonitasBestBet,Chanceoflightning 36-1
13Feb26 7M1 ft Fmnw7500cd $12,500 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:513 79 5/9 7o6 8o6£ 6o4¢ 85¢ 55¢ :283 1:523 AhleJoh L 44.40 FearlessBettor,AbsolutePower,TwinBSunkissed 31-1
16Jan26 11M1 ft Fmnw7500cd $12,500 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:512 82 7/9 78£ 7o7¢ 8o5£ 85¢ 65 :272 1:522 AhleJoh L 12.50 AvfClaire,FearlessBettor,CruiseAlert 30-1
9Jan26 7M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:511 84 9/10 6o3¡ 2o£ 2o1 21 1nk :273 1:511 AhleJoh L 4.00 MissDottieMae,ThRizzo,ManhattanProject 49-0

Black R
b m 5 Roll With Joe-Fatima Tk-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Anatolia Racing LLC,New Holand,PA
Breeder: Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(144-28-27-23-.352)
1:524 PCD5/8

3, 1:523 VD7/8
Power # 52

2026: 6 0 0 2 $5,440
2025: 23 6 4 3 $45,235
Life: 52 11 6 11 $136,731

LAST 5 STS. - $5,440
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:55 80 5/7 68¡ 6o7¡ 7o6 66¡ 35 :292 1:56 KellyCol 6.16 LaurieLee,MariaAllegondaN,PetrolQueen 40-0
20Feb26 5YR1/2 gd Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:564 80 6/8 68¡ 67£ 65£ 54 41£ :283 1:571 ButerTyl 33.53 Ambushed,Vibrance,UltimateSpeed 36-1
13Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Fnw17501l5 $19,000 1 :284 :58 1:263 1:544 78 7/7 79¡ 711 7o7¢ 710 710 :284 1:564 BrennanGeo 36.87 NilaMareeN,MoreGoodaN,ImOffngoneN 32-0
6Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15551l5 $19,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:553 84 1/7 45¢ 4o4¢ 3o2 32¡ 32¢ :282 1:56 SiegelmanAus 14.38 NilaMareeN,TwinBSunkissed,PetrolQueen 24-1
30Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:561 86 6/7 710 79¡ 7o8£ 76¡ 62¢ :282 1:563 SiegelmanAus 51.46 Intothemysticmoon,AvfClaire,Ambushed 9-1
23Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fnw21172l5 $23,000 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 80 5/8 67¡ 68 6o5£ xi76¢ *i77¡ pl6 :284 1:573 SiegelmanAus 63.62 TickALochA,Ambushed,SheerArtistryN pl6 25-1

Yellow S
(L) b m 6 American Ideal-Always Covers-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Stacia D Taylor,Haines City,FL
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

158 gra-red-blk (14-1-1-2-.159)
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(57-2-5-1-.090)

1:573 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

4, 1:514 M1
Power # 51

2026: 7 1 0 1 $10,150
2025: 43 3 9 8 $100,730
Life: 128 17 27 17 $267,773

LAST 5 STS. - $2,650
6Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw10721l5 $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:253 1:55 79 7/7 712 713 77 75 76£ :292 1:562 GingrasYan L 32.23 CherylsShadow,ShezTheReasonA,Chanceoflightning 40-0
27Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fnw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:553 81 4/8 57¢ 56¢ 54¡ 54 62¢ :284 1:56 GingrasYan L 21.83 GlitteringHope,Ambushed,ZumaBeach 34-0
20Feb26 5YR1/2 gd Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:564 79 1/8 33¢ 33 2ons 2£ 52 :294 1:571 HollandBre L 4.38 Ambushed,Vibrance,UltimateSpeed 36-1
13Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7501l5 $15,000 1 :282 :57 1:25 1:55 86 7/8 79£ 711 7o8¡ 65¡ 3£ :283 1:551 HollandBre L 32.58 UltimateSpeed,LaurieLee,IdealCover 32-0
6Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Fnw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 79 5/8 57¢ 57 5o4 54¡ 62£ :292 1:571 GingrasYan L 8.17 SweetHayleyJaneA,MariaAllegondaN,OverIce 24-1
30Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:573 81 5/6 57¢ 56¢ 4o2¢ 31¢ 1nk :292 1:573 GingrasYan L 39.25 IdealCover,TwinBSunkissed,Onederfulbeach 9-1

Pink R
(L) b m 8 Betterthancheddar-One Christian-Christian Cullen

Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Havtime Breeding Limited,NZ

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(132-31-17-23-.364)

1:551 YR1/2
1:504 SCD5/8

7, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 4 1 0 0 $8,320
2025: 30 5 1 3 $38,205
Life: 87 17 7 15 $147,993

LAST 5 STS. - $8,500
6Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Fmnw5201l5 $13,000 1 :281 :571 1:26 1:551 83 2/7 33£ 34 2o1¡ 12 14¢ :29 1:551 KakaleyMat L 3.84 MighthavtimeN,Schnapps,DayToParty 40-0
20Feb26 8YR1/2 gd Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:56 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Maybemabel,TalentToSpareA,BronxMixer scrtchd-sick 36-1
10Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:544 82 1/7 45 45¢ 4o3¡ 42¢ 44¢ :291 1:553 KakaleyMat L 3.89 DwsDarlene,FightNotFlight,WhosPerfect 29-1
27Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Fm25000clm $15,000 1 :292 1:00 1:292 1:574 77 7/7 67¡ 67¡ 66£ 67¢ 64£ :28 1:584 KakaleyMat L 17.12 IllusionSeelster,StormySerena,KissinJoe 16-1
20Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:564 82 8/8 812 811 89 88¡ 53¢ :282 1:572 KakaleyMat L 23.22 StonecoldGirl,DwsDarlene,McAngel 17-1
3Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:55 66 5/10 1o¡ 11¡ 11 21 65¡ :303 1:56 SmithTre L *.80 SaulsbrookCHorse,UnderTheDesk,HoldMyHalo 28-0

Gray R
b m 4 Huntsville-Apricot Sour-Well Said

Owner: Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Theodore Gewertz,New York,NY
Breeder: Theodore Gewertz,NY

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-RAY SCHNITTKER

(19-0-1-3-.082)
1:534 VD7/8

2, 1:534 VD7/8 Q
Power # 49

2026: 4 0 1 1 $6,600
2025: 20 4 2 7 $72,892
Life: 32 5 4 9 $139,267

LAST 5 STS. - $6,600
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:55 78 7/7 710 79¡ 66 77¡ 57£ :30 1:563 ButerTyl 94.39 LaurieLee,MariaAllegondaN,PetrolQueen 40-0
27Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Fmnw5526l5 $13,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:563 77 4/7 2o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 21¡ :302 1:564 ButerTyl 4.34 RemyBrownN,BronxMixer,ChillinBythePool 34-0
20Feb26 8YR1/2 gd Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:56 80 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 2£ 35£ :30 1:571 SchnittkerRay 3.64 Maybemabel,TalentToSpareA,BronxMixer 36-1
13Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 1:00 1:283 1:58 70 7/8 79¢ 78£ 7o5 75 41£ :284 1:582 SchnittkerRay 19.53 Shutupanddrive,Schnapps,QuickMenu 32-0
5Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:563 -- 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ :294 1:57 SchnittkerRay CoachellaboundN,StayHappy,BronxMixer 22-1
21Nov25 13Hop7/8 sy Ballysfmp $51,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:504 60 [10/10 810 8o6¡ 9o10 1017 1027 :304 1:561 OostingMic 38.90 Canttouchthese,GoodAsYou,SendItDownSlim 2nd tier 48-0
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE.
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 AE: NW 6 P-M RACES LT. AE:

OPT. CLM. ALLOW $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $17,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b h 8 Cantab Hall-Sheena's Shadow-Yankee Glide

Owner: Allister Stables LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ
Breeder: James G Wilhite Jr,KY

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-NOEL DALEY
(26-3-3-3-.218)

1:58 YR1/2
1:552 YR1/2

6, 1:523 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2026: 6 1 1 0 $12,700
2025: 30 4 7 4 $82,375
Life: 135 22 23 18 $399,701

LAST 5 STS. - $12,700
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 84 4/8 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :30 1:58 BrennanGeo L 4.30 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
27Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10201l5 $17,000 1 :28 :561 1:254 1:564 82 6/8 711 713 7o17 76¡ 79£ :293 1:584 BrennanGeo L 46.07 Torrone,GoHaveFun,OnceInALifetime 34-0
13Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:58 82 3/8 11¡ 12 1¡ 2¢ 22¢ :302 1:582 HollandBre L 6.40 LaferraridmancheS,Ritson,BayBreezeHanover 32-0
6Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :30 :594 1:29 1:583 80 6/8 68 69 67¡ 67¢ 76¢ :292 1:594 HollandBre L 21.25 TheBrodster,DiamanteTrioIt,BlackTieBash 24-1
30Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :593 1:284 1:584 87 5/6 56£ 55£ 56¢ 56¢ 51¡ :29 1:59 HollandBre L 7.12 GreenMel,MaIsabelle,AlwaysAStory- 9-1
22Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 81 7/7 79 79¢ 78 76 76¢ :291 1:59 SymingtonKyl L 41.68 Vlahos,TheHazelton,ChipperDale 36-0

Blue T
(L) b m 5 Muscle Mass-Torches Angel-Angus Hall

Owner: Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX
Breeder: Marie Claude Auger,QC, CA

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-MARIA ALVAREZ

(49-9-8-4-.302)
1:572 YR1/2

4, 1:572 YR1/2
Power # 61

2026: 7 0 1 2 $11,000
2025: 25 5 9 4 $49,325
Life: 49 9 15 9 $97,047

LAST 5 STS. - $8,000
6Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:58 83 3/8 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :30 1:581 ButerTyl L 14.71 Ritson,SensiAmnesia,ShakeNBake 40-0
27Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:563 89 7/8 710 712 78¢ 76 75 :29 1:573 MarohnJrJim L 41.88 StreetGossip,VinnyDeVie,Sevenshadesofgrey 34-0
20Feb26 7YR1/2 gd Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:581 86 5/8 54£ 56¢ 5o5£ 55¡ 52¡ :292 1:583 MarohnJrJim L 29.41 Chapheart,BusyMakingMoni,AustralHanover 36-1
11Feb26 4YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:582 83 6/7 67¢ 67¡ 53£ 62¡ 52¡ :30 1:584 HollandBre L 25.87 ExquisiteTaste,KaysInCharge,YouGuessedIt 32-0
4Feb26 3YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :29 :594 1:29 1:584 81 1/6 1¡ 11¡ 1ns 1£ 3£ :30 1:59 HollandBre L 4.24 ExquisiteTaste,KaysInCharge,SensiAmnesia 20-1
28Jan26 3YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :284 :593 1:29 1:584 82 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 33 :301 1:592 HollandBre L 4.65 KewpieDoll,FirstClassRule,SensiAmnesia 13-1

White T
(L)Q b m 5 Nad Al Sheba-Silvia Trio-Gruccione Jet

Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(135-29-21-22-.356)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:534 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 86

2026: 6 5 0 0 $32,025
2025: 13 4 2 0 $28,500
Life: 37 10 6 2 $69,524

LAST 5 STS. - $26,425
6Mar26 7M1 ftQNw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :283 :582 1:281 1:56 80 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 1£ :274 1:56 BeckwithBre L 3.50 FarahTrioIt,RoyalComet,ShesSpicy 40-0
21Feb26 5Pcd5/8 ftQW4-6pm $17,500 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:561 45 7x/8 8dis 824 8dis 7dis 738¡ 2:034 BeckwithBre L 3.00 GlutesHanover,TeAmoLindy,Dwood 40-0
11Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQW2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :294 1:00 1:293 1:59 81 4/8 2o¢ 16 112 116 114¢ :292 1:59 BartlettJas L *.12 FarahTrioIt,Iditorod,MrInstigator 32-0
23Jan26 1Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 85 3/6 33 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :30 1:562 PaloneDav L *.80 FarahTrioIt,DieselTornado,MisterMiracle 20-2
16Jan26 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:552 83 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :284 1:552 PaloneDav L *1.60 FarahTrioIt,StackingGreen,PPE 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 84 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 1nk :282 1:553 PaloneDav L *.50 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0

Green S
b m 6 Father Patrick-Girls on Film-Muscle Hill

Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Charles J Roberts,NZ

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-RICKY BUCCI
(51-6-5-7-.218)

1:573 YR1/2
4, 1:57 YR1/2
Power # 66

2026: 4 0 0 1 $3,230
2025: 30 3 8 4 $108,490
Life: 40 8 9 5 $222,618

LAST 5 STS. - $5,510
6Mar26 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:57 87 3/7 21£ 22¡ 22¢ 2ip 1£ 32¢ :302 1:572 SiegelmanAus 7.90 Torrone,Chapheart,LuckyMumN 40-0
27Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:571 88 5/8 66¡ 56 5o3¡ 42£ 51¡ :284 1:572 HollandBre 11.26 DiamanteTrioIt,Chulo,SkyBox 34-0
19Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:571 87 5/7 510 56 56¢ 57 64¡ :294 1:58 HollandBre 22.17 KewpieDoll,HotFlashKimmy,PedalOnMetal 35-0
12Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw20291l5 $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:272 1:57 88 7/8 79¡ 79¢ 88¢ 78 77¢ :292 1:582 HollandBre 24.52 PedalOnMetal,KewpieDoll,DwsPointMan 30-1
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:564 -- 3/6 56¡ 56£ 59£ 38¡ 35¡ :29 1:574 SiegelmanAus NightHawk,PLOscar,LuckyMumN 22-1
21Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15301l5 $19,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:572 83 4/8 46 45 45 33¡ 31 :29 1:573 SiegelmanAus 13.36 BNicking,Sforza,LuckyMumN 49-0

Black S
(L)Q br g 8 Chapter Seven-Daylon Mermaid-Kadabra

Owner: Robert H Shepherd,Mirabel,QC, CA
Breeder: Dan J Kuhns,KY

175 c red-wh (118-12-11-18-.204)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(103-12-11-16-.228)

1:562 YR1/2
4, 1:54 RIDC5/8
Power # 52

2026: 5 0 0 1 $5,950
2025: 32 5 2 5 $76,900
Life: 158 37 25 26 $340,362

LAST 5 STS. - $5,950
6Mar26 3YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:57 85 1/7 45¢ 45¡ 44¢ 64¢ 53 :301 1:573 LachancePat L 39.56 Torrone,Chapheart,LuckyMumN 40-0
20Feb26 3YR1/2 gdQNw15251l5 $19,000 1 :284 :58 1:282 1:574 84 5/6 57¢ 55¢ 6o5¢ 65 66£ :294 1:591 LachancePat L 37.87 ZenmeisterS,LaferraridmancheS,Enola 36-1
13Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :291 :58 1:263 1:563 86 5/6 57¢ 59¢ 57£ 57¢ 46 :293 1:574 StrattonJor L 37.54 QueenOfAll,AustralHanover,MadeOfDreams 32-0
6Feb26 8YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :30 :594 1:29 1:583 83 1/8 44¡ 45¡ 4o3¡ 44 32¡ :292 1:59 LachancePat L 30.70 TheBrodster,DiamanteTrioIt,BlackTieBash 24-1
23Jan26 6YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:003 1:301 1:591 78 4/8 56 56¡ 55¡ 56 49¢ :294 2:01 LachancePat L 8.63 WarraweeWhisper,BeDifferent,IceBreakersK 25-1
19Dec25 5YR1/2 wfQNw5000l5 $19,000 1L :30 1:303 2:001 2:303 86 3/10 44¡ 44¡ 4o4¡ 32¢ 1nk :293 2:303 LachancePat L 4.10 BlackTieBash,SeaCan,WarraweeWhisper 50-0

Yellow S
b m 6 Resolve-Deweys Katie-Deweycheatumnhowe

Owner: Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD & Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

135 tl-wh-blk (161-21-13-13-.202)
Tr-ROB HARMON

(34-3-8-4-.258)

1:55 M1
1:541 TGDN5/8

4, 1:54 PRC5/8
Power # 71

2026: 8 1 1 1 $13,260
2025: 24 3 6 4 $75,580
Life: 97 17 24 16 $340,303

LAST 5 STS. - $7,530
27Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:571 88 8/8 810 79¡ 76 76¡ 63¢ :283 1:574 MarohnJrJim 45.23 DiamanteTrioIt,Chulo,SkyBox 34-0
20Feb26 3YR1/2 gd Nw15251l5 $19,000 1 :284 :58 1:282 1:574 88 2/6 32 32¡ 33 33 32¢ :291 1:581 KakaleyMat 12.01 ZenmeisterS,LaferraridmancheS,Enola 36-1
13Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:58 84 7/8 32£ 33 3o2¢ 33¡ 22£ :293 1:583 KakaleyMat 8.36 BusyMakingMoni,Enola,EyesOfJustice 32-0
6Feb26 9M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:251 1:54 91 8/10 21¢ 32£ 3o2£ 32¡ 41£ :283 1:542 ChisholmBra 30.10 LaferraridmancheS,TomSwifty,RoyalComet 30-1
30Jan26 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:583 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WrrwWhspr,QnOfAll,DrwThLn scrtchd-personl 9-1
23Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:003 1:301 1:591 78 8/8 79 79¡ 7o8¡ 77£ 511 :293 2:012 MarohnJrJim 8.18 WarraweeWhisper,BeDifferent,IceBreakersK 25-1

Pink S
(L)Q b g 10 E L Titan-Early Secret-Earl

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: William H Loyens & Paulette C Loyens,ON, CA

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(31-3-3-5-.204)
1:572 YR1/2

4, 1:532 PHL5/8
Power # 68

2026: 4 0 2 0 $6,525
2025: 34 3 4 4 $58,270
Life: 214 34 31 23 $448,971

LAST 5 STS. - $8,045
6Mar26 6YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:57 81 5/8 67¡ 69¢ 6o7¡ 66£ 78 :30 1:583 MarohnJrJim L 35.57 CalMilesNShell,StreetGossip,FullOfMuscles 40-0
26Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L6 $13,100 1 :283 :584 1:292 1:594 76 7/8 510 4o4¡ 2¡ 2hd 21¢ :303 2:00 BeltramiAnt L 3.49 KameranHanover,WindsongPioneer,MuscleDan 35-1
13Feb26 10YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:58 77 1/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 23 77£ :304 1:593 MarohnJrJim L 31.49 BusyMakingMoni,Enola,EyesOfJustice 32-0
6Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 :591 1:29 1:59 81 3/8 44¡ 44£ 4o2£ 32 23 :30 1:593 MarohnJrJim L 8.88 Energysource,WindsongPioneer,BullyBoyHill 24-1
30Jan26 3YR1/2 ftQQua T&p 1 :29 :591 1:29 1:581 -- 2/4 34 33¡ 34£ 37¡ 310 :301 2:001 LachancePat L LloydsLoves,AlexTye,WindsongPioneer 12-1
19Dec25 5YR1/2 wfQNw5000l5 $19,000 1L :30 1:303 2:001 2:303 83 6/10 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 43£ :31 2:312 MarohnJrJim L 10.35 BlackTieBash,SeaCan,WarraweeWhisper 50-0

Gray S
Q b g 9 Wishing Stone-B Nicki-Like a Prayer

Owner: Ben F Robards,Shepherdsville,KY
Breeder: Ben F Robards,KY

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(71-7-6-11-.197)
1:552 PHL5/8

6, 1:532 PHL5/8
Power # 72

2026: 6 0 2 0 $11,340
2025: 37 6 4 4 $84,375
Life: 161 31 31 19 $540,906

LAST 5 STS. - $6,840
6Mar26 3YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:57 85 5/7 68£ 68£ 6o6¢ 75¢ 74 :30 1:574 BrennanGeo 63.39 Torrone,Chapheart,LuckyMumN 40-0
19Feb26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 83 8/8 811 7o11 77£ 77£ 74£ :293 1:591 BrennanGeo 50.05 EnergyKing,SkyBox,WarraweeWhisper 35-0
12Feb26 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :59 1:281 1:583 81 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 22 :304 1:59 BrennanGeo 3.14 WarraweeWhisper,BNicking,ForADreamer 30-1
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 82 4/8 33 33 43 42¡ 42¡ :30 1:591 BrennanGeo 8.01 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
29Jan26 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:58 82 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 43 56£ :32 1:592 BrennanGeo 5.09 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 13-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 86 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ :30 1:573 BrennanGeo *1.62 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 FRIDAY
13 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE:
OPT CLMG ALLOW $12,500 SCR: GINGRAS BEACH (JUDGES) (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-8-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
br g 9 Mach Three-Nicaea Franco-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Bruce Bunker,Ft. Lauderdale,FL;Austin T Siegelman,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: Spreydon Lodge LTD,NZ

145 r blu-wh-blk (180-28-21-30-.276)
Tr-JAMES SIEGELMAN

(12-0-0-2-.056) 7, 1:532 YR1/2
Power # 53

2026: 5 0 0 0 $945
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 119 17 17 10 $138,016

LAST 5 STS. - $945
7Mar26 5M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $11,500 1 :27 :551 1:244 1:512 63 3/10 42¡ 44¡ fog 514 720 1:552 HarmonLau 16.90 AyrDaveGb,LewHauber,GalanteA 47-0
27Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:564 72 3/8 57¢ 56£ 54¡ 76 65¡ :30 1:574 SiegelmanAus 30.62 CasinoActionN,AvengerForce,DreamboatHanover 34-0
21Feb26 13M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:242 1:524 66 x7/9 89 8o7£ 8o7 86£ 88£ :284 1:543 SiegelmanAus 20.00 MasterMiki,ArtistBest,RockJagger 41-0
13Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw5591l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:56 73 8/8 813 812 8o11 811 89¡ :282 1:574 SiegelmanAus 51.01 JettStarN,SipOfBourbon,DealersTurn 32-0
6Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :573 1:272 1:57 -- 5/5 510 37¡ 38 36£ 34¡ :284 1:574 SiegelmanAus Alwayswithyou,Donttellmenow,FrancoNandorN 24-1
24Jan26 2M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:52 -- 0/10 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LvrsTrbl,CvrtSkppr,BlCllrMn scrtchd-personl 15-1

Blue S
(L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-Princess Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: R G Carter & J W Carter,NZ

160 red-blk-wh (255-84-45-31-.468)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(135-29-21-22-.356)
*Last Tr - Ron Burke

1:523 MEA5/8
7, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 5 0 0 2 $4,322
2025: 28 4 5 4 $38,691
Life: 112 19 14 14 $183,610

LAST 5 STS. - $4,322
13Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:532 80 1/7 11 21¡ 32 2¡ 3¡ :28 1:532 WrennJrRon L 7.60 TrumpsterBlues,Spiritofanoutlaw,BonniprinclouisN 35-0
6Feb26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4250l4 $7,800 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:542 81 2/9 32¡ 33 3o2 2¡ 31£ :292 1:544 IndofJer L 5.40 CaptainCowboy,JohnnySack,BonniprinclouisN 25-2
31Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:54 81 5/8 56 56 53¡ 54 53£ :283 1:544 BrownBra L 42.00 WarMachine,TrosaA,RumNRaisins 13-2
11Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 87 1/9 32£ 32£ 42¡ 52¡ 42¢ :294 1:542 WrennJrRon L 21.50 MoneymanMikki,AllBetsOnTex,OurBensonN 30-0
4Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:53 89 [9/9 56 55 74¡ 64¢ 63£ :283 1:534 RhoadesBra L 47.00 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,ClubScene 2nd tier 24-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 85 6/9 813 89¡ 6oo3£ 44¡ 43¢ :292 1:543 RhoadesBra L 23.80 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1

White S
(L) br g 12 Bettor's Delight-Larissa Rose-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL
Breeder: J W Smolenski,NZ

175 c red-wh (118-12-11-18-.204)
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(57-2-5-1-.090)

1:574 MR1/2
1:53 YR1/2

8, 1:472 M1
Power # 67

2026: 7 1 0 0 $3,912
2025: 35 1 2 7 $27,474
Life: 206 46 30 38 $1,075,692

LAST 5 STS. - $1,060
7Mar26 6M1 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:512 74 3/8 fog fog fog 78£ 69¡ 1:531 AhleJoh L 85.30 SkywayMasterpiece,RockmeRollme,DancingLew 47-0
28Feb26 1Pcd5/8 ft Game $17,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 59 1/8 88¢ 88£ 816 812 829 :31 1:564 StrattonJor L 94.90 TwiggsPub,KaptainKarlos,SupplementalFee 56-0
20Feb26 1YR1/2 gd Qua 1 :29 :59 1:271 1:571 -- 5/5 44¢ 34£ 415 518 523 :313 2:014 MelePet L Stayingwiththewind,NeverstopdreaminN,LonelyGhost 36-1
14Feb26 9Pcd5/8 ft Game $15,000 1 :274 :55 1:224 1:514 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RumNRaisins,TwiggsPub,JuddyDouglasA scrtchd 42-0
11Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw6081l5 $13,000 1 :28 :564 1:26 1:563 -- 2/8 44 814 8pu -- dnf HollandBre L 20.29 GentleGiant,FizzingN,PeaceOutPosse 32-0
4Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:272 1:561 73 7/8 79 79 7o7¢ 76¢ 78£ :291 1:58 KellyCol L 64.97 SethHanover,PinkFloydHanover,HesSpecial 20-1

Green S
(L) b g 6 Betting Line-Someheartsomewhere-Mach Three

Owner: Luis M Guevara,Middletown,NY;Marvin& Sandra Kaufman Stb,Riverdale,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

164 or-blk-wh (200-32-31-34-.303)
Tr-LUIS GUEVARA

(11-0-0-2-.061)
1:553 MR1/2

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 58

2026: 7 0 0 0 $2,716
2025: 33 1 2 5 $19,213
Life: 88 10 8 9 $112,189

LAST 5 STS. - $1,780
7Mar26 6M1 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:512 73 5/8 fog fog fog 67£ 710¢ 1:532 KellyCol L 60.50 SkywayMasterpiece,RockmeRollme,DancingLew 47-0
28Feb26 3M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :272 :55 1:234 1:521 74 3/10 53£ 5o3¡ 3o3£ 44 65¡ :283 1:531 HernandezGeo L 16.40 IDreamOfJeanie,ThatDogWillHunt,FizzingN 42-0
16Feb26 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :57 1:254 1:543 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WllThtsMrky,ImSmGrdt,BlwnSmk scrtchd-sick 33-0
9Feb26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:552 78 6/7 68¢ 69¡ 65¢ 67£ 66¡ :291 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 42.35 ShineALight,ColdCreekFelipe,ImSomeGraduate 22-1
29Jan26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:571 39 8/8 i8dis 69 6dis 6dis 740£ 2:052 SiegelmanAus L 75.56 DanceOnTheBeach,ShineALight,Rockinbillysdream 13-1
22Jan26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:544 77 5/6 56¡ 510 59¢ 58 410 :294 1:564 SiegelmanAus L 9.54 Rockinbillysdream,DanceOnTheBeach,FullSupport 36-0

Black T
(L) b g 6 Huntsville-Twin B Bikini-Bettor's Delight

Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

150 br-go (117-3-11-13-.115)
Tr-MARK FORD
(55-3-6-7-.158)

1:521 M1
4, 1:52 M1
Power # 52

2026: 8 0 1 2 $7,040
2025: 19 7 1 0 $58,158
Life: 84 20 12 9 $173,399

LAST 5 STS. - $2,300
7Mar26 3M1 ft Madc 2 $12,500 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:513 78 10/10 1012 108£ 107£ 87£ 76¡ :272 1:524 HarrisonWil L 19.40 GallieGetaway,LouisLittN,DunsanHarry 47-0
25Feb26 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :292 :591 1:273 1:562 74 4/8 55 56 65 85£ 63¢ :282 1:57 GingrasYan L 15.53 ShakeIt,EverM,MovinOnUp 32-0
18Feb26 1YR1/2 gd 20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:544 81 3/8 68 68 67¢ 66 67¢ :293 1:561 DubeDan L 12.09 EverM,SethHanover,BlackEditionN 38-1
11Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:56 80 5/8 66£ 67¡ 66£ 65¢ 72¡ :284 1:562 BeckwithBre L 8.96 ChickenNDice,Scribblers,MovinOnUp 32-0
4Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :58 1:27 1:554 81 2/8 33 33 33 32 31¢ :282 1:56 GingrasYan L 3.67 LyricalGeniusA,TopvilleSomebeach,Cellmate 20-1
28Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:56 82 6/8 66¢ 67 54£ 52£ 34¢ :303 1:564 GingrasYan L 15.78 KarlooBradleyN,LyonsBenjamin,Cellmate 13-1

Yellow T
(L) br g 10 American Ideal-Bliss-Mcardle

Owner: Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;John S Moderack,Manchester,NJ
Breeder: D Mcgowan & G Bayley & C Baker & W Portland,NZ

140 c red-wh-col bl (202-34-28-31-.296)
Tr-SHAUN VALLEE

(12-0-1-2-.102)
1:531 YR1/2

8, 1:524 YR1/2
Power # 59

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,478
2025: 35 3 4 5 $59,169
Life: 170 28 38 19 $379,928

LAST 5 STS. - $2,572
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:531 -- 2/5 45 45 49 412 416£ :292 1:563 ValleeSha L LouiesGirlN,DonegalLutherN,KeayangKamikazeA 40-0
14Feb26 4M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :264 :551 1:241 1:512 -- 3/9 58¢ 915 934 942 9dis AhleJoh L 8.80 SpiritOfStlouisN,LouisLittN,BobcatBay 38-0
24Jan26 11M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:523 82 7/8 811 86 7oo5£ 73¡ 53¡ :28 1:531 ValleeSha L 33.10 StopTheShootin,WasaHeatSeekerN,JahanHanover 15-1
17Jan26 2M1 gd Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :272 :552 1:23 1:52 76 6/10 11¢ 21¢ 3o5£ 37¢ 58¢ :292 1:533 ValleeSha L 4.10 BeatCop,HungryhungryHippo,AlwaysBGibby 32-1
10Jan26 6M1 sy Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:514 77 5/10 43£ 4o2¡ 4o2¡ 96 108¡ :291 1:532 ValleeSha L 44.30 DontbothermenoneN,BlazeOnN,Fasting 42-2
27Dec25 6M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :271 :56 1:233 1:503 83 5/8 11¢ 21¢ 23 23 44¡ :271 1:512 BeckwithBre L 25.10 DaDelightful,DeleRowA,Rydingtothewire 23-1

Pink T
(L) b g 6 Stay Hungry-Fashion Katie-Village Jolt

Owner: Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

180 red-grn-wh (232-23-45-25-.243)
Tr-TOM FANNING

(22-4-4-2-.313)
1:503 M1

5, 1:503 M1
Power # 58

2026: 7 0 0 2 $5,141
2025: 29 6 3 4 $50,463
Life: 86 9 9 12 $100,761

LAST 5 STS. - $3,645
7Mar26 7M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :282 :554 1:254 1:52 77 6/9 fog 7o4¡ fog 64 63¡ 1:523 HerschbergerMarL 27.30 LindyTheBrave,RockinTheAces,HurrikaneCheyenne 47-0
21Feb26 4M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:513 68 3x/10 1017 1014 1011 1011 1012¡ :272 1:54 HerschbergerMarL 6.50 ExpeditedService,GoldGloveHanover,AlwaysBGibby 41-0
12Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :291 :592 1:28 1:573 75 6/8 56¡ 56¡ 5o7 49 43¢ :284 1:581 HollandBre L 3.65 LindyTheBrave,JBGram,OnDayboo 30-1
5Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5696l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:554 73 5/8 66£ 6o6£ 5o4¡ 68¡ 412 :292 1:581 HollandBre L 9.99 WhiteLotus,StatesidelckdwnGb,ItzaDangerzoneA 22-1
17Jan26 14M1 gd Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :27 :55 1:24 1:52 80 1/9 55 55 4oo5¡ 24¡ 34£ :28 1:53 RyderPat L 5.30 TrickyMikiA,LouisLittN,FendiHanover 32-1
10Jan26 2M1 sy Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :541 1:231 1:522 75 x1/10 915 9o13 9o11 108¢ 810¡ :29 1:542 RyderPat L 9.60 KwickSandA,TipOfTime,OrlandoBlueA 42-2

Gray S
(L) br g 7 Control the Moment-Amenable Hanover-Dragon Again

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Claude Hamel & Celine Paquin,QC, CA

150 wh-l blu (237-32-38-35-.273)
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(31-3-3-5-.204)
1:511 YR1/2

4, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 48

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,560
2025: 27 6 3 0 $82,987
Life: 128 20 13 19 $299,612

LAST 5 STS. - $2,310
5Mar26 8YR1/2 sy Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :592 1:284 1:591 82 6/7 79 6o6£ 3o1¡ 3£ 32£ :304 1:594 HollandBre L *1.37 CaviartSargent,Donttellmenow,HpMomentum 40-2
16Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:544 77 8/8 813 812 i78 78 710 :291 1:564 HollandBre L 48.11 KwickSandA,TwinBPowerball,Overthinking 33-0
9Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:544 79 4/7 56£ 57£ 77 77¢ 78¡ :284 1:562 HollandBre L 26.68 ImaPerfectChoice,ChevronArtN,TwinBPowerball 22-1
27Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 :581 1:264 1:552 -- 2/3 21£ 22£ 24 27 314£ :304 1:582 LachancePat L PinnyTigerA,SheikhYabootyN,HpMomentum 16-1
13Dec25 9M1 ft Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :262 :541 1:214 1:493 91 8/10 912 99£ 96£ 97 74¢ :271 1:502 LachancePat L 83.30 OddsOnWildfire,GoGoGrasshopper,MadMaxHanover 36-0
25Nov25 9YR1/2 gd Nw20541l5 $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:543 79 5/8 68£ 69 5o5 55£ 77£ :28 1:561 LachancePat L 27.15 JumpingjackmacN,CurlyJamesA,TyphoonBannerN 51-1
YRX - 03/13/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,800. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 13
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Stormi Vanna 31® (L)
Ch.m.7 Limehouse - Fluvanna by Ghostly Minister, WV
PINK, Black Dream Catcher, Light Blue Sleeves

25 $5,000 Own: Amber Locklear
Trn: James Dean Locklear (10-2-0-3)

JOE STOKES (84-10-6-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,202
Life: 13 1 1 1 $13,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 1 1 $13,780
29Nov24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22½¹ :47º» :54¶¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 17--- 1 7 6½¡ -- 9¶¹ 9¸¶¡ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 12.30 Funny Road120¹¡ Luzia122¨μ S S Casino Girl122¨μ chased, 5p turn 9
10Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46º½ :53¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 25-25 5 5 8½¡ -- 9¾£ 9¶¸ Adams J L 122 bfL 60.70 Playing for Two119«¬ Cowgirl Attitude124¶ Let's Do This122¨μ wpinched back past 1/2 9
27Jun24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47^¸ :54^½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 45-27 4 5 3º¡ -- 4»¢ 6½¢ Hiraldo C 122 bL 5.60 True Buckpassing124¸ S S Casino Girl122¶£ Spirit On the Wind120¸ bmp brk,4p,little lane 8
24May24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46»¸ :53^½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 52-39 3 4 3¶ -- 3¸¡ 4»£ Chilo M 122 bfL 6.90 Windsor's Memory122¹ Girls Perfume118¨μ Playing for Two122¸¡ rail turn, flattened 8
02May24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47»^ 1:21º^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 94-19 6 3 1¶ 2«¬ 7»¡ 10¸¸ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 45.50 One Candy Castle122¸¡ Callisto's Brigade122£ Curb That Tiger122¶£wchecked rail 1/8 10
04Apr24 CT2 sys 4K¶^ :22»º :47¹¾ :54º¸ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 69-47 6 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 3£ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 6.10 Livana123¨μ Littlebourbongirl118¡ Stormi Vanna124¡ chased, outfinished 7
06Mar24 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47º¸ :54¶º 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 58-39 8 2 3¸ -- 5º¡ 7º£ Rodriguez V 123 bfL 17.60 Girls Perfume118¶¢ S S Casino Girl121¶ Littlebourbongirl118¨μ 5p,brushed 1/8,weaken 8
14Feb24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¼¹ :53¸º 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 62-52 9 1 3¸ -- 3¹¡ 2¹¢ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 88.40 Mad Swann118¹¢ Stormi Vanna122¶¡ S S Casino Girl122¨μ 3p turn, up 2nd late 10
30Nov23 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¹ :47º¸ :54^¼ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 29-36 4 6 6»¡ -- 7¼¢ 7¼¡ Rodriguez V 124 bL 45.20 Lil Bougie120¨© Our Great Notion120¶£ Oppo Taco120¶£ chased, 3p turn 8
01Nov23 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¶ :48¶» :55^^ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 41-34 4 5 3¶¡ -- 2¸ 1¸¡ Chilo M 124 bL 5.50 Stormi Vanna124¸¡ Lime Star114¨μ Miracle Sonde122¶ 3wd bid,up late,clear 7

2
15-1 White

Wicked Melissa 36 (L)
Ch.f.4 Wicked Strong - Lionheart Champion by Lion Heart, MD
BLUE, White Panel, Red Sleeves

34 $5,000 Own: Larry Lowry
Trn: James Dean Locklear (10-2-0-3)

WARREN EBOW III (90-10-18-13) 117½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 12 1 0 2 $26,000 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,940
Life: 14 1 0 2 $26,280 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,340

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,020
19Feb26 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47½º 1:22º^ 4gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 42 5-14 3 8 8¶» 8¸^ 8¶¿ 8¹^¡ Stokes J 122 L 65.00 Oscor124¸ Sweet N Tricky126¶¢ Lucky Bop126¸¡ trailed throughout 8
02Jan26 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½¿ :48^» 1:22½½ 4gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 43 17-50 8 10 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 9»¡ 8¼£ Stokes J 122 L 62.50 Tafaany124£ Miss Im Pulsive124¨μ Professor Grace124£ slow start, no threat 10
05Dec25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¶¶ 1:15¸» 1:49º½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50 53-27 2 6¸£ 5º¡ 6» 6¶¶ 7¸º¢ Santaella M 118» L 23.70 Sassy Maxine123¸£ Impetus Echo123¼¡ Lilliput116º¡ off pace2w,faltered 7
20Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :23¿» :48º¼ 1:21¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 28-28 6 6 8¼¡ 7» 6¾¡ 6¶º¢ Belisario J 115½ L 10.30 Talbot Heirloom120¡ Lil Sweezey114º Tidbit122¶¡ roused4w1/4,no factor 8
03Oct25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¹ 1:13º¾ 1:40¶¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 48 26-35 5 7¶^ 7¶^ 6¶^ 6¶» 6¶¿¢ Burnham M 116½ L 22.40 First Pearl118½ Map to the Moon119¾£ Empire's Treat 122¶ wtight st,lagged,empty 7
20Sep25 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :48º¼ 1:13¸¶ 1:37^^ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14)nw2/L 43-53 2 10¼£ 10½¢ 10¾ 9¶¼ 8¶¹¡ Burnham M 112½ fL 65.30 River Tay121£ Inamorata120¸£ Bossy Jeans121¶¡ woff bit slow 10
14Aug25 CT2 gd 6K»^ :23»¸ :47¶º 1:19º^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x ---44 2 8 8¶¾ 8¶½ 8¶¸ 6¶¼ Acosta J D 118 fL 41.00 Malibu Years124¹ Lucky Bop124¨μ Slewing124¼¢ wbroke in air, stumbled 8
23Jul25 Cnl2 ft 1m»» :46»¸ 1:11º¾ 1:38¶º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 36-36 6 9¶^ 8¿¢ 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8¶¾¡ Hamilton W 120 fL 10.20 Chase by the Moon123½¡ My Sugar Boo123º¡ Miss Serafina113¨μ 4-5p turn, no factor 9
27Jun25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :50»¾ 1:17¶¸ 1:43^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (10-8) 6-47 1 7¿¢ 6¹£ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Hamilton W 119 fL 2.80 Wicked Melissa119¡ Sheezahotmess119¶¢ She Got the Munni126¾¢whop start,loop 5w,drvg 7
01Jun25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :47½¼ 1:14¶¶ 1:40¾¹ 36k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 61-49 6 6º¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ 3¾¡ 3¶^¡ Hamilton W 119 fL 9.20 Fabia119¾¢ Anotherhope119¸¢ Wicked Melissa119¸ 4wd mve 3/8,faded 6

3
3-5 Blue

Bossy Jeans 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Laoban - In the Jeans by Union Rags, NY
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Michael S. Foster
Trn: Keri Brion (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (15-4-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 0 3 $46,250
2025: 5 0 0 2 $7,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 3 $47,130 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $40,360

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct25 Med6 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :48¹¹ 1:13º½ 1:44¾^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 68 96-39 9 2¶¡ 3¸ 6»¡ 9¶¼ 10¸¼¢ Maragh R R 121 L 3.40 From Hello121» Learning to Fly121º¢ Pretty Shy117¹ stalked 2w, gave way 10
20Sep25 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :48º¼ 1:13¸¶ 1:37^^ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 67-69 10 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 L 7.00 River Tay121£ Inamorata120¸£ Bossy Jeans121¶¡wsteady 1/8, weakened 10
29Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1B¸¸^ :48¼º 1:12¾^ 1:43¹½ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 70-73 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ 2¡ 4¶£ Centeno D 123 L 4.50 Celestial Express123¶¢ Ditched120«¬ Its Satisfactual123¡ brk alert,pace,wknd 11
02Aug25 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1m¿» :47¶^ 1:11¼¶ 1:36^¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 104-69 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3» Centeno D 123 L 8.60 Battling Time123¹ Bella Estrela123¸ Bossy Jeans123£ inside, lasted 3rd 12
04Jun25 Del5 gd p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48»¾ 1:13¿» 1:44»½ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 66-42 4 2¡ 2¸¡ 4¸ 7»£ 8¶¸£ Chuan M 122 b 4.40 Summer Flower122«¬ Urban Star122¶ Sunday Tiff122¡ ins, retreat fin 1/4 8
18Oct24 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48½^ 1:12¾¸ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 80-59 12 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 11½ 12¶½ Vazquez R A 120 b 56.25 Past Tense120¶ Diamond Status122«¬ Starts Now124¡ 3-4path turns,empty 12
22Sep24 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :49^º 1:13¼» 1:43ºº 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 67-68 7 4¸ 3¸ 4¶¢ 5»¡ 9½¢ Franco M 118 b 42.00 Being Betty118¶ Red Burgundy118£ Spirit of Esther118¨© 3wide turns,empty 12
14Aug24 Sar5 fm h 1B»^ :47½» 1:11½º 1:42¿º 3 klStk - SuziOCainB - 125k 102-66 5 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3» 6½ 8¶¼£ Saez L 118 b 14.00 Awesome Czech120¸£ Brocknardini120«¬ Munny Grab118¹¢ 3-4p1st,2p2nd,empty 8
04Jul24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :48^¶ 1:12»¸ 1:42¶^ 3gklMcl 40000 73-72 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *2.60 Bossy Jeans118º¢ Lucky and Gorgeous118¡ Dubawi Wowie118¡ in hand ins, edged clr 10
02Nov23 Aqu5 gd o¶¸ 1B¶^^ :49¿¶ 1:15¸¸ 1:46½¹ 2 klMsw 70000 76-72 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¸ Silvera R 119 b 20.40 Artemis Girl119£ Starsinthecity119¶¢ Bossy Jeans119«¬ bumped 70yds, kept on 12
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Fai 5F my 1:02b 4/4 1 Mar 26 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 4/4 19 Feb 26 Fai 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/1 11 Feb 26 Fai o 4F ft :48.4b 2/4

4
4-1 Yellow

Empire's Treat 39 (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Silent Treat by Silent Name (JPN), ON
BLUE, White Horse Head, Blue and Orange Sleeves

47 $4,500 Own: Majestuoso Stable (Samuel Figueroa)
Trn: Samuel Figueroa (8-0-0-2)

JULIO JORGE (27-2-5-7) 122

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,081 Turf: 11 0 1 3 $19,499
2025: 14 1 1 3 $29,317 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,877
Life: 28 1 5 5 $58,358 Distance: 9 0 3 2 $24,305

Track: 9 0 1 1 $6,998
26Feb26 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½½ 1:21»¼ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 10-59 3 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 5» 4¸£ Jorge J 123 bL 12.40 Aluminas124¨μ United Forever124¸ Bourbon and Beauty119¡ whit gate,4w,improved 6
12Feb26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :49¼^ 1:31½½ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 40-40 4 7 7»¡ 6½ 5º¡ 5¼¡ Rivera J 122 bfL 14.20 Wampy124£ Wac Is Fast117¶¡ Bourbon and Beauty121¶¢ wpinballed start,empty 7
16Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24½½ :49¶¾ 1:22»¾ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 18-50 6 7 7º¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º Rivera J 122 bL 38.10 Tidbit122£ Wac Is Fast117¸¢ Aluminas124¶ bid4w1/8,flattened out 8
09Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14¿¿ 1:51¼¹ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 47 72-22 5 6º 6º¡ 6¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¹¡ Rivera J 122 bL 54.10 Beaches and Pearls124¸£ Amorica124¶¢ Slanderous124¡ off pace4w, no threat 8
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 59-36 4 6 6½£ 7¼¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ Rivera J 122 bfL 7.60 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ wclip heels st,faded 10
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 38-42 8 5 7º¡ -- 9½¡ 5¾ Rivera J 122 bfL 20.70 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ bid7w1/8,no punch str 10
20Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24¹^ :48½¹ 1:21¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 11-53 2 3 7½ 6¸¢ 4¸ 3º Acosta J D 124 bL 5.80 Emm Ess Eh124¶¢ Sassy Maxine124¸£ Empire's Treat124¶ tipped out1/16,willing 8
01Nov25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :48½½ 1:30»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 74-39 8 6 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Almodovar G 122 bL 3.60 Marmara120¹¡ Dee Dee Six117¡ Emm Ess Eh122¶¢ 4w/3w1/4,flattened out 9
25Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¿¹ 1:15^¹ 1:49¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 55 60-39 7 5¹ 6¶£ 4¹ 6½¡ 6¶» Maldonado C 122 bL 13.70 Why Not Grace123¼ Born Charmer119¡ Yo Leven126¶¢ lost ground 4-wide 7
03Oct25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¹ 1:13º¾ 1:40¶¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63 54-41 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 2º 3¶^ 3¶»£ Toledo J 122 bL 5.80 First Pearl118½ Map to the Moon119¾£ Empire's Treat122¶ brk out,bmp,4w mv,fade 7

5
20-1 Green

Ritz On Broadway 32 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Goldencents - Chorale by Unbridled's Song, KY
BLUE, White Chevrons, Black Stripes on Sleeves

29 $5,000 Own: Rodriguez Racing LLC (Paige Rodriguez)
Trn: Jesus Rodriguez (14-0-3-3)

SHIRLEY E. YANCAPALLO GOMOCIO (13-1-3-3) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 8 0 1 0 $6,270 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $9,132
Life: 32 1 5 4 $49,060 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $638

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,300
16Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24½½ :49¶¾ 1:22»¾ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 35 34-35 3 4 3¸ 5¸¡ 8º£ 8¶¶¢ Yancapallo Gomocio S E 124 bL 42.60 Tidbit122£ Wac Is Fast117¸¢ Aluminas124¶ press btw3/8,faltered 8
09Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47¾¸ 1:20¿¸ 4gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 43 26-17 7 9 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶» 9¸¾¢ Yancapallo Gomocio S E 122 bL 49.50 Climate Change126º¡ Oscor124¨μ Lucky Bop126¹£ trailed throughout 9
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 53-11 8 9 8¾£ 8½£ 9¼£ 9¶½¢ Molina M M 124 bL 27.20 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ off pace4w,no factor 10
05Dec25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¶¶ 1:15¸» 1:49º½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 58-43 3 3¶ 3¹ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶¹£ Villasmil E 124 bL 37.60 Sassy Maxine123¸£ Impetus Echo123¼¡ Lilliput116º¡ clean pocket, one pace 7
20Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24¹^ :48½¹ 1:21¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 46 41-41 5 5 5¸¡ 7¸£ 6»¡ 6¿£ Luna P A 124 bL 15.40 Emm Ess Eh124¶¢ Sassy Maxine124¸£ Empire's Treat 124¶ prees3w/4w,weakened 8
14Sep25 Del10 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :47¶¾ 1:13½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 53-42 3 5 7¹¢ 7º 7º¢ 7½¡ Lopez C E 122 bL 30.40 Fontabelle122¸¢ Padrino's Gold119¡ Incan Moon Goddess115«¬ mid pack, retreat 1/8 9
30Aug25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¾^ :47¾½ 1:06¿¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 50-55 4 1 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶ 2¸£ Hernandez J A 123 bL 6.90 La Tremenda118¸£ Ritz On Broadway123¸¢ Bounty Killah123¨μ chased, 2nd best 6
16Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¾ :47¸^ 1:13¼½ 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 9-40 6 6 7½¢ 7¼ 5º¡ 4¼¢ Hernandez J A 121 bL 14.10 Keep It Safe123¶ New Diamond123¸¡ Charlize Chub121¸£woff slow, late gain 7
19Jul25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¾ :47ºº 1:12½¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 34-50 5 7 7º¢ 7¹£ 7¼¢ 5¼ Salazar T 116½ bL 43.90 Gregorian Solo123¹¢ No Walk Inthe Park123¨μ Cheese111¶¢wbmpst, trail most 7
12Jul25 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¹¼ 1:13¹¿ 1:46½½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 76-27 2 3¹ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5»¡ 7¶¼ Chuan M 122 bL 11.10 Judith's Cross117¶¢nWicked Kitten120¹¢nTapwrit Warrior113¹¢ ins, retreat 3/8 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Del 3F ft :38.3b 5/16

6
5-2 Black

Bourbon and Beauty 41 (L)
Ch.f.4 Bourbon Courage - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
GREEN, WHITE AND ORANGE THIRDS, Green and Orange "B's"

46 $5,000 Own: David H. Butts
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (125-33-22-16)

MOISES SANTAELLA (140-32-27-15) 119»

2026: 4 1 0 2 $10,076 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $5,349 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,330
Life: 8 1 0 4 $15,425 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 0 4 $15,425
26Feb26 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½½ 1:21»¼ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 80-60 1 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Santaella M 119» bL 3.60 Aluminas124¨μ United Forever124¸ Bourbon and Beauty119¡ bid3w1/8,willingly shw 6
12Feb26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :49¼^ 1:31½½ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 70-48 5 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Santaella M 121» bL 6.50 Wampy124£ Wac Is Fast117¶¡ Bourbon and Beauty121¶¢ wbump st,ins,willingly 7
14Jan26 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¼º :49¾» 1:24^¼ 46k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 34 50-44 5 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Santaella M 119» bL *1.70 Bourbon and Beauty119¸ Deposit Slip126¼¢ Cruzin Van Nuys124¡ prompted2w,clr driving 9
03Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :47^¿ :54¶º 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 34 11-31 6 4 8¿¡ -- 8¶¶ 6¾£ Araujo D V 126 bL 7.80 Collegeville Queen126¼¡ Miss Shack Attack126£ Cajun Prime119¨© trail1/4, no impact 8
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34 58-47 1 2 2¸ 4º¡ 3» 4¼£ Belisario J 120» bL 13.60 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨μ saved ground,flattened 9
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 35 45-35 6 6 6¾ 6¿¡ 6½ 3¿£ Belisario J 117½ bL 5.50 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ outrun,5w1/8,along shw 6
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 25-32 4 6 5º 6»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Belisario J 113½ L 4.60 Cicatriz120¨μ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ saved ground,weakend 7
09Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¶ :47¿º :54¼» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 14-37 1 6 5»¡ -- 4» 3¸¡ Belisario J 113½ L 4.70 Sweet Manhattan120¨μ Cajun Prime110¸¢ Bourbon and Beauty113¶ rail bid1/16,willingly 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,600. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For Each
$1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility)(Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Estrella Fugaz 44® (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Golden Years - Suyai by Fiber Sonde, WV
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

56 $8,000 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (29-4-5-2)

FREDY PELTROCHE (44-3-9-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $453 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 4 2 4 $59,520 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $10,975
Life: 42 6 2 7 $81,928 Distance: 35 6 0 7 $70,991

Track: 42 6 2 7 $81,928
14Feb26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :47¸¹ :54^½ 4g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 50 64-46 7 2 5º -- 6»¡ 7¿¢ Espinoza A 124 bfL 9.00 Aim for the Cork126¹¡ One Candy Castle126¨© Pops Harper122¶ off pace5w,no impact 7
23Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»» :48^¾ :54¼¾ 4g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55 94-61 3 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 6º¢ Peltroche F 124 bfL 9.30 Spirit of Windsor122¶¢ Hopping Henry124¸¢ Noid124«¬ vied inside1/4,faded 7
11Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47½¹ 1:21¼» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 54 94-39 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 8¶»¢ Peltroche F 126 b 16.30 River Warrior Rvf119¸ Pico Plat123£ Gogogetem125¨μ vied inside1/4,faded 9
29Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46»º :53¹^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 56 76-64 2 9 3¸ -- 3¸ 4º* Peltroche F 126 b 18.40 Aim for the Cork121£ Favorite Road124¨μ Go Go Prancer122¹ 3w-pursuit1/8,stalled,PL3rd 10
15Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21¿º :45¾^ :52¸¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 61 67-53 7 1 5»¡ -- 7»£ 7¶¸¢ Peltroche F 122 b 61.40 Pork Chop Pete122¹ Pleasenthanku120¶£ On the Come Up122¶ urged4w5/16,gaveway 7
06Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½¿ 1:21¼^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 60 54-41 4 7 6»¡ 5¼¡ 4¾ 5¶¼¡ Peltroche F 126 b 8.80 Yankee Doodle Kid119¡ Full Proof124¹¢ Go Go Prancer122¿¡ ins bid1/4,no gain str 7
25Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¾ :52¼¸ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 61 56-66 2 6 7» -- 6» 5º£ Chilo M 120 b 82.70 Irish Hero120¶¢ Summerstateofmind120¶¡ Moonlit Notion120¡ slow start, no threat 7
11Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :45»¾ :52¶^ 3g lStk - WVDs4CsBC - 75k 62 30-64 6 5 7¿¡ -- 8»£ 8¿ Peltroche F 123 bf 57.80 Time to Rock123¶ Honeyquist123¸¡ Pork Chop Pete123«¬ saved ground, no bid 8
27Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :46^¸ :52»¹ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 60 75-66 3 5 5¶¢ -- 5¹¡ 5» Peltroche E 122 bf 31.60 Little Roo Roo121¶£ Aim for the Cork113¶¡ Rocket Appeal120«¬ inside off duel,noKick 8
12Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸º :46¹¿ :53^¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 67-62 1 4 4¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 3¸¢ Peltroche E 124 bf 3.60 Aim for the Cork114¨© Beechmont122¸¢ Estrella Fugaz124¨μ angled out1/16,trying 5
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :47.4b 1/11

2
9-2 White

Cedar Runs Fiber 42® (L)
Ch.g.5 Fiber Sonde - Run Louis Run by Louis Quatorze, WV
YELLOW, Black Diamond, Yellow "B", Black Diamonds on Slevees

55 $10,000 Own: Boykins Racing Stable LLC (Kevin Boykins) and Micha
Trn: Kevin Boykins (19-0-3-1)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (41-6-2-8) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,822 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 1 0 $48,893 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 0 $8,561
Life: 35 2 4 0 $67,798 Distance: 24 2 4 0 $62,214

Track: 35 2 4 0 $67,798
05Mar26 CT8 sys 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :47»» 1:27º½ 4g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 45 83-51 2 2 2¸ 2¹ 3» 5¶^£ Latchman R 124 bfL 6.20 Ed's Prophecy121¹¡ Candy Man Martin124¹¡ Prime Shopping122¹£ chase2w3/8,no kick str 8
11Feb26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½½ :47½¸ 1:22¸¸ 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 44 100-61 8 4 2¶ 2º 4½ 5¶^¡ Latchman R 124 bfL 72.30 In the Chase124¹¢ Wiley Willard119¶£ Stormin Rocket126¸¡ prompted pace2w,g-way 8
08Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :47º¶ 1:29¸¸ 4g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 40 95-55 6 6 3¡ 2¹ 3¹ 6º¢ Latchman R 124 bfL 26.90 Grandpa Joe122¡ Candy Connection119¶ Jack's Aloha124¨μ chase2w3/8,gave way 8
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 57 81-26 4 4 3¶ 6º¡ 7¿ 7¸º¡ Mawing A 126 bfL 75.40 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ press3w1/2,faltered 7
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 57 ----- 4 7 -- -- -- -- Latchman R 124 bfL 22.80 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ wstumbled, lost rider 7
04Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46º¿ :52¿^ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 61 18-49 3 8 8¾¢ -- 8¼ 6¿¡ Latchman R 122 bfL 80.30 Coastal Cruise122¶¢ Holiday Cash120¡ Dadsnumbronehelpr121»£ slow start, no factor 9
20Nov25 CT4 gd 6K»^ :23½¶ :47½¾ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 57 82-76 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4½¢ Latchman R 122 bfL 41.90 Zachamundo115¹¡ Gimmethatsugar120¶ Coastal Cruise122¸£ pressured pace,faded 5
06Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¶^ :52»¿ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 58 42-60 5 6 6¼£ -- 5¼ 5¿ Latchman R 122 bfL 45.00 Tico Grande124»¢ Dadsnumbronehelpr120¶¢ Mic'd Up122£ wpinch start, no kick 6
15Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ :53^^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 56 39-60 2 5 4»¡ -- 3¸ 2º¢ Latchman R 122 bfL 3.20 Yankee Doodle Kid113º¢ Cedar Runs Fiber122£ Fungo Fungo120¸ frac,angld out,rallied 7
09Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¹½ :53¶½ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 52 59-62 3 4 6¹¡ -- 5º¢ 4¹ Latchman R 120 bfL 55.60 This Juice B Loose118£ Mic'd Up120¨© Dadsnumbronehelpr119¸¢wshuffled1/4,improved 7

3
8-5 Blue

Big Mo Gee 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mo Town - Queen of the Lake by Salt Lake, KY
PINK. Pink "R" on Lime Diamond, Lime Sleeves

59 $10,000 Own: Rodrigue Racing Stables (Glen Rodrigue)
Trn: Timothy Shanley (70-7-8-18)

JOE STOKES (84-10-6-13) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $951 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 0 6 $31,778 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,351
Life: 18 1 0 7 $36,473 Distance: 12 1 0 4 $28,589

Track: 18 1 0 7 $36,473
17Jan26 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :47¶¸ :53¼¼ 4g Alw 31700nw2/L 65 65-68 3 4 4¹¢ -- 5¸ 5¹ Lewis J M 123 bfL 11.10 Renegade Rabbit122£ Romantic Warrior122¡ York Tavern123¨μ bid5w1/8,flattened str 6
13Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47½» 1:20¾¶ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 62 77-50 2 6 6º¡ 8¹£ 7»¡ 8¶º£ Lewis J M 122 bfL 15.70 Wiley Willard116º No Brake Needed122¸£ Mo Money Mo Money121¶¡ wbobble,traffic1/4,empy 8
22Nov25 CT2 my 4K¶^ :21¼º :46^¹ :52¼^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 58 32-65 4 4 5¿¢ -- 5¼ 4¸¢ Chilo M 120 bfL 34.10 Head of the Class117¡ McHale113¡ No Time to Boogie120¶¢ chase ins1/4,no extra 6
25Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¹¶ :52¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 56 43-65 4 4 4½ -- 5¾¡ 4¹ Batista L A 122 bfL 10.40 The Commish124¨μ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¸¡ McHale115¨μ rail bid1/8,empty str 7
08Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¶¿ :52¼¾ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 41-69 6 5 9¾¢ -- 5»¡ 3º Batista L A 121 bfL 20.40 Correlation120¸£ Celtic Pride120¶¢ Big Mo Gee121¶¢ sustained bid inside 9
24Jul25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¼¸ :53¶» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 58-59 4 4 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Batista L A 118 bfL *1.20 Big Mo Gee118¶¢ Super Lino118£ Dave the Great121½¢ dueled2w,determined 8
26Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»¼ :52¿¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 55-45 5 7 5¹¡ -- 3½ 3¾¢* Radcliffe A 118» bfL *.90 Nothing But Heir118¼£ Super Lino121¶¡ Big Mo Gee118º¢ wstumble st,bump,ran on,DQ5th 7
13Jun25 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¸¾ :52º» 36 Msw 27800 57-52 5 1 3¸ -- 3¸ 3¼¢ Nunez J M 122 bfL 13.70 Feeling Macho118¸ Bernie the Star123º¢ Big Mo Gee122¸£ press3w1/4,settle shw 7
18Apr25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46^^ :52¼¶ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 63-44 3 5 2¸ -- 3º¡ 3¿¢ Lewis J M 123 bfL 4.40 Fire of Anatolia122¶ Blessednotlucky122¶ Big Mo Gee123¶ chased btw,held on shw 8
28Mar25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23»º :47½½ 1:21¿¼ 36 Msw 27800 97-52 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 5¶¢ 5½¢ Lewis J M 121 bfL 20.90 Dream Force124¶£ Zaptastic124¶£ My Yoke120¶ pressed inside,flatten 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :37.1b 7/14 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50b 9/20

4
7-5 Yellow

Fungo Fungo 54®
Ch.g.4 Limehouse - Suyai by Fiber Sonde, WV
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

49 $8,000 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (29-4-5-2)

MAXIMO CHILO (59-7-5-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $506 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 1 2 $45,233 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $3,542
Life: 17 3 1 2 $45,739 Distance: 15 3 1 2 $45,459

Track: 17 3 1 2 $45,739
19Feb26 CT4 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46¸¾ :52¼¸ 4g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 40-40 3 7 6½¡ -- 5¶¶ 5¶º£ Chilo M 124 b 16.00 Hopping Henry124¼ Noid124¹¢ Colt Rock124»¢ wbmp,pinch,3w,empty 7
11Dec25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¼» :53¸½ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 56 77-71 6 2 4¶ -- 2¡ 1¶£ Peltroche F 121 b 7.80 Fungo Fungo121¶£ Candy Connection123¶¢ Youthful Energy124¡ w4w1/4,bump,game clear 7
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 55 57-34 8 7 1¶ 2«¬ 7½ 8¶º Chilo M 122 b 54.00 Toodleswasmyname122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ press ins1/4,faltered 9
06Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¶^ :52»¿ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 52 68-65 2 5 5¸£ -- 4º 4½¢ Chilo M 120 b 26.20 Tico Grande124»¢ Dadsnumbronehelpr120¶¢ Mic'd Up122£ bid4w1/8,evenly str 6
15Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ :53^^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 51 72-58 5 4 2¡ -- 2¡ 3» Chilo M 120 b 13.60 Yankee Doodle Kid113º¢ Cedar Runs Fiber122£ Fungo Fungo120¸ press,vie ins,ran on 7
05Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¼¶ :53¸¿ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 64-60 5 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Chilo M 122 bf 10.30 Fungo Fungo122¨μ Good Intentions122¡ You Rotten Joker122«¬ duel2w,all out,in time 6
23Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46½¾ :53º^ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 73-53 2 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¸£ Chilo M 118 bf 9.70 Fungo Fungo118¸£ Bonds Revenge118¶¡ Juba's Taj120¶¡ 2p,roused1/4,drw clear 7
27Jun25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¹ :47¿¸ :54¿½ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 55-27 4 7 5¹ -- 5º¡ 7¾¡ Chilo M 118 b *.90 Chippewa Bay113¨μ Juba's Taj122¸¡ A Reason to Party121¨μ wbump st,inside,empty 9
21Jun25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46¸^ :52»¾ 3 lMsw 27800 59-34 2 5 3¡ -- 4¹¡ 8¶¸£ Chilo M 122 b 35.50 K. Bee122½ Holiday Cash122¶¡ Sharpasadiamond122¡ chased ins1/4,weakened 10
06Jun25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¸» :46º» :52¿^ 3 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 56-40 5 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 3º£ Chilo M 122 b 9.40 Talented Lino122¶£ Sharpasadiamond122¹ Fungo Fungo122¶¢ chase2w,settle show 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38.1b 11/16

5
5-1 Green

Hardly Ever Better 57® (L)
B.g.7 Bullsbay - Thorn of Plenty by Thorn Song, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

62 $10,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Kevin Boykins (19-0-3-1)

WARREN EBOW III (90-10-18-13) 119½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,583 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 10 0 4 5 $17,758 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 2 $14,412
Life: 33 3 10 9 $117,969 Distance: 28 3 9 8 $105,479

Track: 32 3 10 9 $116,969
25Feb26 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^º :46¹¹ :52¾¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 82-62 2 2 2¡ -- 3¶ 4º¡ Mawing A 124 fL 8.90 Cajun Joe124¶ Shea D World124¸£ Maximillions Dream126£ vied inside1/4,evenly 6
14Feb26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :47¸¹ :54^½ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 60 78-60 3 3 3¸ -- 4¹ 4º¡ Mawing A 126 fL 5.70 Aim for the Cork126¹¡ One Candy Castle126¨© Pops Harper122¶ bid btw1/8,flattened 7
10Jan26 CT8 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :46¼^ :53¸¾ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63 92-55 2 6 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 9¼ Mawing A 124 fL 10.10 El de Chirel124¨© Heaven's Got Fire126¨μ Imperial King124¨© vied2w1/4, faltered 9
03Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45»» :51½¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 61 84-70 3 3 2¡ -- 2¸ 2» Mawing A 126 fL 48.90 Hed of the Clss119» Hrdly Ever Better126¶¡ Heaven's Got Fire124¶¡ ins pursuit1/4,chased 7
14Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :47^¹ :53»^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 81-68 2 3 2¡ -- 3¸ 3¹¡ Mawing A 124 fL 9.40 Hopping Henry124¶¡ Auburn Mill115¸ Hardly Ever Better124¶ sent chute,hld on shw 6
18Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :47^¾ :53½¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 60 77-65 2 2 1¡ -- 1«¬ 3¶¡ Mawing A 124 fL 1.20 Favorite Road122¶ Ride the Brand124¡ Hardly Ever Better124¹¢ vied inside,chased on 5
08Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21½» :46¹^ :52¾^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 82-66 7 1 2¸ -- 3¸ 3¹¢ Mawing A 122 fL 70.70 Summerstateofmind120¡ Tizafastbullet115¸£ Hardly Ever Better122¶ rail bid1/8,willingly 8
09Aug25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46½¼ :53¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 77-66 4 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2¡ Stokes J 124 fL 3.40 Colt Rock124¡ Hardly Ever Better124¶¢ Minella115¨μ dueled inside, game 10
17Jul25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¾¸ :52¼¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 84-66 2 6 1¶ -- 1«¬ 2¶¢ Bocachica A 124 fL 2.40 Take Your Time124¶¢ Hardly Ever Better124¨© Colt Rock124¸¢ pace ins,grudgingly 8
17Apr25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :47¸» :53¾¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 86-57 3 2 2«¬ -- 4¸ 5º£ Bocachica A 124 fL 3.20 Baytown Boo Boo118¸¡ Evanesco124¶¡ Minella120¨μ sent btw chute,flatten 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-2-5 CT-03/13/2026-2

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,100. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race
Since January 13 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) NO WVB CLAUSE. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Red Royalty 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Texas Red - The Royal Way by Thewayyouare, KY
TURQUOISE, "Keys to Riches", Yellow and Pink "$" on Sleeves

65 Own: Keys to Riches Stable, LLC (Bonnie Rogoff)
Trn: Shane Meyers (2-1-1-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (113-28-21-23) 122

2026: 3 1 2 0 $26,552 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 8 0 0 3 $16,207 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,760
Life: 12 1 2 3 $43,672 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,191

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,792
03Mar26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :49¾¼ 1:15»¸ 1:42^¶ 3gk Alw 25900nw2/L 69 53-63 1 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 2¶^£ Chavez A 124 fL 1.70 Creator of Magic124¶^£ Red Royalty124¹£ Tiz Mia116º£wstep slw,floatd out2nd 6
11Feb26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¼» :48¾¹ 1:22»» 4gk Alw 34100nw2/L 65 45-67 1 5 4º 3º 3¼ 2»¢ Santaella M 119» fL *1.00 Professor Grace122»¢ Red Royalty119¨μ Mun Mun Can Run122¶^¡ chase3w1/4,up place 7
05Jan26 Mvr6 sys 1mº^ :48¶¹ 1:13¹^ 1:39¿¼ 36k Msw 24300 63 58-73 4 5º 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Chavez A 126 fL *.90 Red Royalty126¸¢ Secret Journey126¼¢ Ides of Demarch126¨μ wtough trip,full of run 7
27Dec25 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13º¼ 1:46¼¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 58 72-65 3 5¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3» Sheehy D 121 L 4.55 Chmpgne Nights121¹¢ Pivot To The Power124¶£ Red Royalty121¶£ 2w,bid 3w,led,cght1/16 12

Claimed by Meyers Shane from Heitz Jerome P. for $15,000, Molloy Thomas - Trainer
20Aug25 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :49¸º 1:12¾¶ 1:36½¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 24-47 7 10¾£ 11½£ 10¾¡ 9¶º 9¶º Ashton G 118 bL 4.00 Terrie T124¸ Insolenta124¡ Lyric Street119»¡ wbmp brk&1st,wide,tired 12
14Jun25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47¾» 1:12º¹ 1:44¸¼ 3g Mcl 12500 62-68 1 6º 6º 5¸¡ 4¹¢ 4º£ Rodriguez W A 113 bfL 10.90 Encrypt118¸£ Kevin's Strike118¶¡ Strategist118¡wrl gain,4pbtw upr,bump 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 50/70

2
12-1 White

Langleyswaterfall 48 (L)
Ch.f.4 Justify - Lightscameraaction by Will Take Charge, KY
GRAY, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops on Sleeves

54 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Christopher M. Keller (17-3-2-1)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (107-13-8-7) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $21,156 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $5,340
2025: 9 0 2 0 $20,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 1 $43,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 2 1 $33,540
05Feb26 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :25¶^ :50»¹ 1:31¶º 46k Msw 30600 50 34-54 2 10 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 12.50 Langleyswaterfall126«¬ Proud Words126¶£ Ineedyoubabe126¨μ whop,4w,lef-ld,rally up 10
07Jan26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :50»¼ 1:16»¿ 1:51º¸ 46k Msw 31600 54 36-47 5 7» 6¼¡ 5»¡ 5¶º 3¶¸ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 4.70 Sunlit126½¢ Ineedyoubabe126º£ Langleyswaterfall126¶¢ bid5w1/8,along show 8
10Dec25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48¹¶ 1:28¸^ 36k Msw 30600 68 42-58 1 1 4» 4»¡ 3¾¡ 2¿¢ Diaz, Jr. S 125 bL 2.20 Magic Moon Spell125¿¢ Langleyswaterfall125¹£ Party Queen125¶£ ins1/4,3w1/8,willingly 7
12Nov25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾½ 1:17^º 1:53¶¼ 36k Msw 31600 64 47-38 6 7»¡ 7¿¡ 7¿ 6¶¸ 2¶¶¡ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 3.20 Suzies Pride124¶¶¡ Langleyswaterfall124¶ Radiant Tones124¶ trailer1/4,5w,rallied 7
19Oct25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :49¸º 1:13½¼ 1:51¸½ 36k Msw 49000 60 79-53 9 2¡ 1¸¡ 2¸ 10¿ 10¶^¢ Gonzalez C 116½ bL 117.00 Protective Custody123¡ Tight Line123¨© Lorraine126£ 2p, gave way stretch 10
21Sep25 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :47½º 1:12¼^ 1:42¶^ 36k Msw 47500 82-72 6 2¹ 2¼ 3º¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¶£ Centeno D 122 bL 50.00 Tap the Champagne126¹¢ Protective Custody122¨© Vinalia122¹¡ gave way, eased late 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50.3b 34/38

3
20-1 Blue

Mamawasagogogirl 48 (L)
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Go Go Dana by Malibu Moon, KY
BROWN, Green "M"

52 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (42-6-5-5)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (41-6-2-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,966 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $31,189 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 10 1 1 1 $33,679 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $26,917

Track: 10 1 1 1 $33,679
11Feb26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¼» :48¾¹ 1:22»» 4gk Alw 34100nw2/L 52 38-40 7 6 6» 6¾ 5¶¸ 5¶¾£ Latchman R 122 L 20.20 Professor Grace122»¢ Red Royalty119¨μ Mun Mun Can Run122¶^¡ off pace3w,no response 7
09Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48½^ 1:28¸¶ 4gk Alw 31700nw2/L 56 26-46 2 1 7½¡ 7½ 7¿ 5¶»¡ Latchman R 122 L 18.10 Night Quest122½ Magic Moon Spell126º¡ Last of My Kind122«¬ lacked speed,no threat 7
10Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48»^ 1:21¶¶ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 57 15-56 3 7 7¼£ 5º 4º¡ 4¶¶¡ Latchman R 121 L 7.50 Double Spirit125¿¡ Avril121¶£ Ride to Remember121¨μ circled4w1/4,flattened 7
04Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¿½ 1:28¶» 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 56 49-59 5 6 5¼¡ 5¼ 5¼¢ 4½¢ Latchman R 120 L 2.80 Hrt's Compss120¸¡ Redy to Rocknroll122¨μ Ride to Remember118º¡ off duel3w,no kick str 6
12Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½^ :47¿» 1:21¼» 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 18-62 2 8 7¶^ 6¼ 3¸ 2¶¡ Latchman R 120 L 6.80 Slow No Mo118¶¡ Mamawasagogogirl120¹£ Ride to Remember118¸¡wbrush gate,4w,chased 8
04Jul25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :47¿¸ 1:26¸¿ 3gk Alw 28800nw2/L 26-58 3 6 5» 5¼£ 3¾ 3¶¹ Latchman R 120 L 13.70 Wynsome Cat117º¢ Ready for Magic111¾£ Mamawasagogogirl120º¢ off pace3w,along show 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :38.1b 4/7 31 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:04.1b 4/6

4
15-1 Yellow

Ride to Remember 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Wicked Strong - Aunt Lois by Ford Every Stream, MD
RED, White "CCR"

54 Own: Walter C. Sides
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (15-0-0-5)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (12-2-3-0) 112¶^

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,288 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 1 6 $44,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 19 1 1 6 $48,928 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $7,936

Track: 16 1 1 6 $45,868
18Feb26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22ºº :47¼º :53½¹ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 49 64-53 3 3 4¶¡ -- 4¸ 5º¢ Araujo D V 124 bL 14.60 Golden Circles126¶ Juba Baby126£ Symptomatic126¶ hard chase3w,faded 6
09Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48½^ 1:28¸¶ 4gk Alw 31700nw2/L 52 76-45 1 5 1¶ 1«¬ 4»¡ 6¶¼ Stokes J 122 bL 30.00 Night Quest122½ Magic Moon Spell126º¡ Last of My Kind122«¬ pace inside, gave way 7
10Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48»^ 1:21¶¶ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 51 60-57 1 1 1¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¶¶¢ Bocachica A 121 bL 5.60 Double Spirit125¿¡ Avril121¶£ Ride to Remember121¨μwpressured pace,willing 7
14Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46»½ :53¸º 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 53 65-57 5 3 4¹¡ -- 3»¡ 3¼£ Araujo D V 120 bL 10.40 Naval Hospital122£ Fashion Victim126¼ Ride to Remember120¹¢ angled4w1/8,willingly 6
07Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47»¾ 1:21¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 54 79-68 5 3 3º¡ 5»¡ 6¸£ 6½¢ Peltroche E 120 bL 24.50 Notiptoni120¡ Lona Lee124¶ Old Bay122¶¢ off pace3w,weakened 6
18Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24^½ :48º½ 1:27»º 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 58 51-35 2 6 4º 6¿ 5¶» 5¸¿ Batista A X 118 bL 31.70 In My Memories118¶^£ Full of Charm122¡ Notiptoni118¸¢ whop st,stdy2x1st,g-way 6

5
EvenGreen

Princess Blame 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Blame - Out of My Dreams by Two Punch, KY
YELLOW, Red Belt, Red Bar on Sleeves

58 Own: Sookdeen Pasram
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (125-33-22-16)

MOISES SANTAELLA (140-32-27-15) 121»

2026: 2 1 1 0 $25,832 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,159 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 3 $50,591 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,740

Track: 5 1 2 0 $34,991
25Feb26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¼^ 1:20¿¾ 46k Msw 32900 50 70-75 2 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1»¡ Santaella M 121» bfL *1.10 Princess Blame121»¡ Zeta Jones126»¢ Stella's Candy126¨μ dictated tempo,driving 6
22Jan26 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¼º :53¹¼ 46k Msw 30600 47 63-60 3 3 2¶¡ -- 3¹¡ 2» Santaella M 121» bfL 7.60 Innocent Nyght126» Princess Blame121¹£ Divulge126«¬ inside bid,chased on 7
26Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ :52¸º 36k Msw 30600 45 31-43 7 4 5¼¡ -- 5½ 4¿¡ Santaella M 119» fL 8.80 Naval Hospital118¼ Magala120£ Double Spirit118¸£ chase4w1/4,evenly str 9
13Sep25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :48^¸ 1:29¼¶ 36k Msw 30600 97-33 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3½ 4¶¶¡ Belisario J 117½ fL 2.20 Ready to Rocknroll118¸ Cicatriz108½¢ Dice Arm124¸¢ dueled2w,faded str 6
26Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :48¸¾ 1:27¼^ 36k Msw 30600 66-58 5 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2»¢ Batista L A 124 fL 2.70 Heart's Compass118»¢ Princess Blame124¡ Fab Girl118¶£ vie1st,btw1/4,chased 5
02Dec23 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :48½¼ 1:14¶½ 1:40¹¿ 2 k Msw 58240 65-75 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶ Rojas M 117» f 2.80 1103 Old Bay122¶ Classy Chick122¨© Princess Blame117¿¡ rail, even finish 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.4bg 7/8 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 12/26 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 14/23

6
15-1 Black

Gold Dart 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Goldencents - Darting by During, VA
GRAY, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops on Sleeves

37 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Christopher M. Keller (17-3-2-1)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (70-12-11-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 8 1 1 1 $28,137 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,383
Life: 11 1 1 1 $30,719 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,289

Track: 8 1 1 1 $28,519
12Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½^ :47¿» 1:21¼» 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 64-9 6 5 5¹¢ 7¾ 8¶^ 7¸½¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bL 49.00 Slow No Mo118¶¡ Mamawasagogogirl120¹£ Ride to Remember118¸¡ roused ins3/8,faltered 8
19Jul25 Cnl3 gd hº^ 1B¹^ :48º¼ 1:11½¹ 1:43º¼ 3gkjStk - BrookmeadB - 125k 87-65 6 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶^¡ Araujo D V 118 b 70.50 Thursday Girl122¶¡ Sun Cross122¶ Buzzaway122¸£ 2 wide, tired 6
04Jul25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :47¿¸ 1:26¸¿ 3gk Alw 28800nw2/L 42-21 5 4 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 6¶» 6¹¸£ Araujo D V 120 bL 29.30 Wynsome Cat117º¢ Ready for Magic111¾£ Mamawasagogogirl120º¢ stalk3w,faltered str 6
13Jun25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¾ :48¼¶ 1:28¿¶ 3 k Msw 27800 66-63 6 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Araujo D V 122 bL 6.70 Gold Dart122¡ Talbot Heirloom122¹£ Sweet Manhattan122¸¢ pace,stifled foe,game 8
23May25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¶» :48»¼ 1:21¿½ 3 k Msw 27800 39-53 6 7 6º 7¸£ 5¸ 3¹¢ Araujo D V 122 bL 2.90 Mamawasagogogirl122¸¢ Serenade Me122¶ Gold Dart122¶£ rail bid1/16,willingly 7
10Apr25 CT7 sys 6K»^ :23¸¹ :47¹½ 1:21¹½ 3 k Msw 27800 70-46 5 5 4»¡ 4½ 4¿ 4¶¸ Araujo D V 122 bL 8.40 Take Wings122¶¡ Talbot Heirloom122¨μ Liberation Day122¶^¢ chase3w3/8,empty str 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :48.1bg 2/15 13 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :52.4b 16/17 14 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.1b 7/16

7
8-1 Orange

United Forever 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Unified - Touch of Gray by Graydar, KY
TEAL, Black "V" in White Circle, Black Sleeves

58 Own: Darren Viands
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (35-3-7-5)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (143-16-23-22) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 7 1 2 2 $31,480 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,190
Life: 9 1 3 2 $34,540 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,010

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,660
26Feb26 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½½ 1:21»¼ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58 74-64 5 4 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Lewis J M 124 L 2.70 Aluminas124¨μ United Forever124¸ Bourbon and Beauty119¡ str duel ins,valiantly 6
29Apr25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22¾¶ :45º» 1:23^º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-v 45-65 4 7 6º 7½ 4½ 2¼ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 5.61 Fun to Run118¼ United Forever118¶ Starlit Sofi124£ bmpd btw,ins,stayed on 10
12Apr25 GP7 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :46º^ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 40-58 9 3 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3» 3»¢ Rojas R 118 L 7.90 Slew Diva118¶ Pop Rox113º¢ United Forever118¸ stalk,4p,kept on 9
22Mar25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :23¶¼ :47º¾ 1:12½º 3gk Mcl 12500 44-65 1 1 4¶¢ 3¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Rojas R 118 L *.80 United Forever118¶£ Lady Khoz125»£ Iron Shield125¶ 2wd, ridden out 6
05Mar25 GP1 gd 1m :47^¼ 1:12^¶ 1:38¿¿ 3 k Mcl 12500 71-70 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 3¶ Rojas R 118 L 8.90 Champagne On Ice118¨μ Trumpetta118£ United Forever118¼ wbmp brk,2p,duel,caught 7
14Feb25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾¹ :46»¸ 1:12¿» 3 k Mcl 12500 23-40 10 8 7º£ 7¼ 6¸¢ 2» Karamanos H 118 L 4.40 Grand Golden Road118» United Forever118¨© Game Energy118¨μ 3p,bid3/8,improved 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50.2bg 9/22 7 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38.4b 5/6

8
15-1 Pink

Kass N Kiki 55 (L)
Ch.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Puz'ler by War Pass, FL
BROWN ,Beige Blocks, Lime Star, Brown "KG"

46 Own: Kevone O. Gibbs
Trn: Victor M. Espinosa (4-0-0-2)

ANTONIO LOPEZ (4-1-2-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,528 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $25,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,858
Life: 5 1 1 0 $26,578 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $894

Track: 4 1 1 0 $26,060
28Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¹¶ :47¸¾ 1:21¸¼ 4gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 51 91-49 5 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5¶¶£ Lewis J M 123 bfL 12.70 Mama Marge126º Ready to Rocknroll122¸£ First Pearl122º¢ chase3w3/8,lf-ld,weakn 5
17Jan26 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :47¶¸ :53¼¼ 4g Alw 31700nw2/L 55 86-54 1 5 2«¬ -- 2¡ 6¾ Hiraldo C 119 fL 7.50 Renegade Rabbit122£ Romantic Warrior122¡ York Tavern123¨μ wbump,vie ins,gaveway 6
22Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 6f¶^ :22¾º :46^¸ 1:12¹^ 3gk Alw 25900nw2/L 55 82-32 5 3 1«¬ 5º¢ 6¾ 6¸¸ Mawing A 123 fL 8.20 Arrogarsi126º¢ Pincara123¨© Vanished124¡ pressured btw,tired 6
25Sep25 CT7 sys 4K¶^ :21¿» :45¼^ :51¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 75-63 1 5 1¶ -- 1¡ 2»¡ Hiraldo C 122 fL 1.70 Caribbean Comedy120»¡ Kass N Kiki122¶¡ Country Cherry111£ rushed,left-ld,stayed 6
05Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45½¶ :52¶» 36k Msw 30600 72-67 8 1 1¶¡ -- 1» 1º Hiraldo C 122 fL 3.70 Kass N Kiki122º Double Spirit118º£ His Choice124¹¢ won the start,drew off 8
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 CT 3F wf :38b 5/9 12 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :49.2bg 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,900. For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Apolaustic 36 (L)
B.g.4 Heart to Heart - Lady Vicki by Boys At Tosconova, NY
SEAFOAM AND IVORY TRIANGULAR THIRDS, ivory stripe on seafoam sleeves, seafoam and ivory cap

39 $4,500 Own: Johnny Mac Stables (John Brennan)
Trn: Kelton Brown (4-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (62-9-8-5) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $879 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,400
2025: 7 0 0 0 $4,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 10 0 0 0 $5,779 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $879
06Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾^ :50º» 1:31¶¶ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 38 35-30 8 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 8º£ 8¶¶¡ Almodovar G 124 bfL 49.50 Daguerre124¨μ J. Belkin121¹£ Hot Wings126¶ wbump st,4w,no threat 8
16Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48¿¸ 1:22¾¸ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 41 ---28 6 8 10¿¢ 9¿¢ 8¾ 9¶¹¡ Stokes J 124 bfL 25.40 Restrike126¶ Rar126¶¡ Daguerre124¶£ off pace3w, no factor 10
07Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48»¸ 1:30½¼ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 42 67-43 3 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º¢ Stokes J 124 bfL 5.40 Praline Can Do It126¨μ My Lucky Ace126¨© Sea Shepherd126º save grnd,one paced 9
26Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹º :47¼¶ 1:07¸¹ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 46 ---47 9 8 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 9¶^ 7¿£ Chuan M 121 bfL 121.10 Superlastingsecret121º¢ Railroad Inn125¡ Northern Cardinal122£ belatedly between 11
30Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :47¼¹ 1:15¶¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 52 ---36 8 7 8¶¼ 8¶¼ 8¶¸ 7¶¸¢ Chuan M 124 bfL 30.80 Gaelicheartofgold124¸¢ Superlastingsecret126£ Brother Bobo124º¡ 4wd 1/4, no factor 10
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 46 22-64 8 8 10¿¢ 10¾¡ 10½ 8¸¡ Chuan M 120 bfL 54.00 Call Me a Cab119£ Sports Hero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ no factor,rail stretch 10
12Oct25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¼¼ 1:13^» 1:45^º 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 49 70-46 1 12¶½ 12¶¶ 12¶¸ 12¶» 12¶»¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 27.10 Basic Miles126¨μ Homestead126«¬ Musical Entourage119¨μ trailed 12
14Sep25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :48¿¶ 1:13¼½ 1:38¶¹ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 31-35 5 7½¡ 8¼ 8¶¹ 8¸^ 9¹¼ Villalobos I 122 L 43.50 Fielding122¶^¢ Tell 'Em I'm Comin126£ Gung Ho122¹ wclimbing,angled 5wd 9
28Aug25 Cnl1 fm h»^ 5K¸^ :21½¶ :44º» 1:03»^ 3g jMsw 87500 60-47 7 5 5¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶º 6¶¶¡ Villalobos I 119 L 30.40 Then What Time119¨μ Chimney Sweep119» Falcon Blue119¸¡ little impact outside 7
25Jul25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¿^ :22¸» :45º¾ 1:03¹¼ 3g jMsw 87500 24-58 7 4 4½¡ 4¼¡ 5º 5¼¢ Villalobos I 119 L 22.30 Wheneveruremember119¸ Chimney Sweep119£ Maclean's Rook119¶¢ ins turn, no rally 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 7/34

2
2-1 White

Into Thin Air 52 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Tiz Breathtaking by Tiznow, KY
TURQUOISE, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

51 $4,500 Own: Marjorie Strieter and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (100-20-16-15)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (12-2-3-0) 114¶^

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,624 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $15,150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,059
Life: 7 0 2 0 $18,047 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,455

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,388
13Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :51¹¸ 1:18½º 1:54¸¼ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 49 53-38 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4½ Ebow III W 119½ bL *.60 Tree of Dem124¨μ Tex124¶¢ Hot Wings126»¡ wvie ins,lug out,churnd 9
21Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :46½» :53¸¹ 46 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 57 ---41 1 6 6¶^ -- 6¿ 4¶¸¡ Ebow III W 119½ bL *1.00 Stanley Cat126»£ Gallant Creek126¸ Mister Woodford124º£ slow start,no factor 6
13Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48½¼ 1:22¼» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 51 67-65 5 3 3¸¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 2¸¢ Belisario J 120» bL 1.40 Cajunchito126¸¢ Into Thin Air120¹ Hot Wings126¸¡ rail trip,chased on 8
26May25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿½ :46¹º 1:10½» 3g Msw 30000 52-59 6 5 5¹ 7º£ 6¿ 7¾¢ Gallardo A A 120 bL *2.70 Pearl of Aclaim125£ Virtuosity120¸ Coastal Breeze110¶£ tracked, no bid 9
28Mar25 OP9 gd 1B¼^ :47^¹ 1:12¾½ 1:44½» 3g Msw 110000 81-71 2 6¾ 9¾ 10»£ 10¶» 9¶¾¡ Vazquez R A 119 bL 26.00 Money Game119¶ Super Cruise119»£ Sole Lute119¸¢ saved ground no avail 11
08Mar25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45½¶ 1:11¶¸ 3g Msw 52000 48-70 2 3 6»£ 7»¢ 5» 2º¡ Cannon D 117 bL 10.70 Darioush125º¡ Into Thin Air117¨μ This Is Your Time117¡ ins,4-5p btw1/8,up plc 8
27Sep24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :47^¿ 1:13^» 1:39¾½ 2 Msw 120000 57-29 10 6º£ 8» 10¶^ 10¶» 10¸º Morales E 119 b 37.71 Extradition119¶¡ Shogun119£ Publisher118¶ 2wd, done early 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51.3b 38/38 6 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36.2b 2/16

3
8-5 Blue

Tree of Dem 37 (L)
B.g.4 Maximum Security - Stormy Play by Stormy Atlantic, VA
RED, Blue Diamonds, Red "A" on Red Ball, Red and Blue Halved Sleeves

42 $4,500 Own: Natasha L. Aylor
Trn: Owner (10-1-0-2)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (58-3-4-10) 124

2026: 5 0 0 2 $3,983 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 4 4 $19,055 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $2,923
Life: 21 0 4 6 $24,196 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,282

Track: 21 0 4 6 $24,196
27Feb26 CT1 ft 6K»^ :25^^ :49»^ 1:22»» 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 40 7-47 5 2 5¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ 3¶£ Hiraldo C 124 L 5.50 J. Belkin116¶ Coco Sun121£ Tree of Dem124¶¡ rail bid1/8,willingly 6
13Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :51¹¸ 1:18½º 1:54¸¼ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 38 28-49 3 8¼¡ 8½¡ 5¸ 4¨μ 1¨μ* Hiraldo C 124 L 23.90 Tree of Dem124¨μ Tex124¶¢ Hot Wings126»¡ 5w1/8,lef-ld,rallied,DQ3rd 9
06Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾^ :50º» 1:31¶¶ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 38 29-39 2 2 6¹¡ 6¸£ 6¹¡ 5½¢ Hiraldo C 124 L 13.20 Daguerre124¨μ J. Belkin121¹£ Hot Wings126¶ save ground,no impact 8
16Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48¿¸ 1:22¾¸ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 39 15-47 2 1 6¼¢ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 4º¢ Hiraldo C 124 L 52.80 Restrike126¶ Rar126¶¡ Daguerre124¶£ inside bid,improved 10
07Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48»¸ 1:30½¼ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 41 34-39 6 3 7½ 8¶¶ 6º¡ 5¼ Araujo D V 124 L 14.90 Praline Can Do It126¨μ My Lucky Ace126¨© Sea Shepherd126º save grnd,no kick str 9
12Dec25 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :49¹¸ 1:30º¾ 36 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 40 55-42 9 7 8¹¢ 8º¡ 7¾ 4½¡ Araujo D V 123 L 14.20 A. L.'s Boy126¨μ Doug's Triumph125º£ My Lucky Ace126¸¡ off pace3w,improved 10
21Nov25 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¹¼ 1:20¿^ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 36 1-41 7 4 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 3¶^£ Araujo D V 124 L 31.50 Wiley Willard124¿¢ Go Long115¶¡nMy Lucky Ace126¶ outrun,6w1/8,rally shw 10
07Nov25 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47¶¶ :53½¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 42 4-19 3 8 9¿¢ -- 8¾¡ 7¶º£ Araujo D V 124 L 13.10 D Hopper116¹£ Stanley Cat126¸¢ Juba's Taj124¹¡ wtraffic rear1/8,empty 10
31Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24»» :49º» 1:30¸¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 44 27-36 2 1 5¹ 5½ 7¼ 3¼¡* Araujo D V 120 L 2.70 Fundraiser113¹ Pretty Sixxy120¹¡ Tree of Dem120¨μ wshut off1/4,3w,rallied,PL2nd 8
10Oct25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¼½ :49¹¼ 1:23¿¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 47 21-37 1 1 7º¡ 4º 3¸ 3¶ Araujo D V 120 L *.80 Ollie Boy124£ Wrightsville124¨μ Tree of Dem120¼¢ 2p1/4,5p lane, kept on 8

4
5-1 Yellow

Sea Shepherd 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Malibu Moon - Holiday Wishes by Harlan's Holiday, NY
BLACK, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

38 $5,000 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC (Glen Lostritto)
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (20-2-3-2)

JOE STOKES (84-10-6-13) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,737 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 4 $10,680 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,980
Life: 9 0 0 5 $12,417 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,770

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,737
27Feb26 CT1 ft 6K»^ :25^^ :49»^ 1:22»» 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 44 14-30 2 3 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶^¢ Lewis J M 126 bL 2.40 J. Belkin116¶ Coco Sun121£ Tree of Dem124¶¡ urged btw3/8,empty str 6
13Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :51¹¸ 1:18½º 1:54¸¼ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 47 43-32 6 5¸ 5¹ 6¸¡ 7º¢ 7¶^£ Cruz A 126 bL 6.70 Tree of Dem124¨μ Tex124¶¢ Hot Wings126»¡ urged inside1/4,weaken 9
07Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48»¸ 1:30½¼ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 47 64-50 9 5 4¸¡ 4»¡ 1¶ 3¨μ Lewis J M 126 bfL 5.70 Praline Can Do It126¨μ My Lucky Ace126¨© Sea Shepherd126º bid4w1/8,willingly 9
30Nov25 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :49ºº 1:16^¶ 1:44¾½ 3g Mcl 4000 44 28-46 3 6¶^ 5¿ 5»¡ 5¸ 3¸¢ Stokes J 121 bfL *1.40 Hundred Proof126¸¢ Souper Justified126«¬ Sea Shepherd121¶ responded late inside 9
18Nov25 FL9 gds 5K»¼ :22¾º :47^¿ 1:07»¼ 3g Mcl 5000 38 48-45 1 4 6¹¢ 6¼ 4º 3¹¡ Navarro C J 121 bfL 1.95 Peeling Out121¸£ Cada Dia Mejor121£ Sea Shepherd121¶¢ rail trn,finshd well 7
17Oct25 Baq6 ft 1mº» :46»» 1:11¿¶ 1:38¹^ 3g lMcl 30000 45 71-21 7 2¶ 3¶¡ 6¶¹ 7¸¶ 7¹¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 7.24 Egyptian120£ Good Cop120¶£ Lucky Dragon120»¢ chased 4w, faltered 8
23Sep25 FL1 sys 1B»º :48¼¾ 1:14¶¿ 1:49^¿ 3g Msw 32600 57-46 8 8º¢ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 4½ 4¶¶ Navarro C J 121 bfL 15.39 Nilruc124¸¢ Solo Flight124» Yoheda Money Maker121¹£ wbrk slw,5w1/2,2p5/16 8
01Sep25 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :23^¶ :47º¶ 1:06º½ 3g Msw 32600 42-54 5 4 4¹¢ 6¹£ 6»¢ 3¼ Navarro C J 120 bfL 10.74 Devil of Ramadi120¶ Montauk Memoirs120» Sea Shepherd120¶¢ 5w1/4,late wide bid 7
05Aug25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :47ºº 1:14½½ 3g Msw 32600 56-44 4 3 3¹¡ 5½¡ 4¿¡ 3»£ Elliott C 120 bfL 12.40 Henry's Hope121¸¢ Holy Dancer120¹¡ Sea Shepherd120¸¢wslghs st,in tight3/16 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 16/18

5
10-1 Green

Saint Solomon 31 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Solomini - Reika by Street Sense, NY
BLACK, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

23 $5,000 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC (Glen Lostritto)
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (20-2-3-2)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (143-16-23-22) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $424 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $804 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¿¾ 4g Mcl 16000 39 27--- 4 9¶» 10¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¸» 8ºº¡ Gutierrez R 122 L 38.46 Enduring Angel122£ Freedom Maker122¶¢ Daytona Moonshine122¨μwfaltered,easd,wlkd off 10
04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4g Mcl 16000 24-19 5 5¹¡ 7¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¸ 7¸¶£ Gutierrez R 122 b 4.66 Carlin Contention122¶¢ Freedom Maker122£ Daytona Moonshine122¶¢ chased 4-3w, tired 8
07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3g lMcl 30000 58-50 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 7¼£ 7¶¸ 7¶»¢ Gutierrez R 121 b 6.79 Smallchangegeep121º Lucky Dragon121¨μ Powered by Coal121«¬ chased 4-3w, tired 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51.3b 31/34 14 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51.1b 29/31 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 93/133 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 19/31

6
7-2 Black

Mister Woodford 35
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Air Force Blue - Ruefully by Bernstein, KY
RED, WHITE AND BLACK STRIPES, White "Carpio" on Black Sleeves

40 $5,000 Own: Carpio Stables, LLC (Rely Carpio)
Trn: Erin Carpio (10-0-1-2)

FREDY PELTROCHE (44-3-9-5) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,654 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $861 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $9,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,654
12Feb26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :23¸¾ :48»¼ :55¹¸ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 33 41-54 3 5 3¸¡ -- 3¸ 2¨μ Beato I 126 b 1.80 Swervin Mervyn126¨μ Mister Woodford126¶¢ Cedar's Estate124¡ angled out1/16,game 8
21Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :46½» :53¸¹ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 35 31-55 2 3 5»¡ -- 3½ 3½£ Beato I 124 bL 26.20 Stanley Cat126»£ Gallant Creek126¸ Mister Woodford124º£ inside1/8,along show 6
07Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48»¸ 1:30½¼ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 38 80-22 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 5¹¡ 9¶»¢ Peltroche F 126 bL 2.20 Praline Can Do It126¨μ My Lucky Ace126¨© Sea Shepherd126º vied ins1/4,faltered 9
18Dec25 Pen6 fts 5K¼» :22¾¾ :47¹½ 1:06¼^ 3g Msw 34000 36 71-30 4 1 6¸¢ 6½ 6¶¶ 6¶¾¡ Tunon J 124 L 34.30 Nantucket124¶¢ Explosive Love124º Baltic124¹¢ brief foot,empty 7
30Apr25 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶¹ :46¹¾ 1:11^¾ 3g Mcl 12500 55-10 2 1 3¡ 8»¡ 8¶¶ 8¸¼¡ Calleja A 118 L 32.38 Hasten118¡ Activity118½¡ Zohere118£ wins,steady 7/16,faded 9
25Jan25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¶ :46½¶ 1:13¾¶ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50-24 12 1 7º¡ 9¼¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¿¢ Serpa A 120 L 22.18 Magic Factor120¹¢ Mister Rosso120º Run Helwig Run120¨μ broke sharp wilted 12
20Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶º :45¼º 1:10^¿ 2 Mcl 30000 44-32 5 1 3¶¡ 5¼ 5¿ 5¶¾¢ Bealmear J C 112½ 4.94 Blake James119¶¡ Xavi119º¡ Coach Clint119½¢ wstumbld st,2wbtw,faded 5
22Jun24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22^¾ :45¸¿ 1:04º¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 61-50 1 1 4º¡ 5»£ 7¾¡ 6¶¶ Castanon J L 119 41.58 Bostontonian119¶¡ Deeply Hidden119¹¡ Missed the Turn119¶£ chased ins-2p,gave way 10
17Apr24 Kee4 ft 4Kº» :22º» :46¶¶ :52¾¼ 2 Msw 80000 68-54 3 2 7¼¡ -- 7¶^ 7¶¶¢ Melendez M 119 33.15 Jet Sweep Joe119¶¢ Fortheloveofrun119¡ Strummin119¸¢ ins,5p1/4,no factor 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :37.3b 4/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Apolaustic will race with Blinkers Off

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 13, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Five Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of
Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since September 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Game Keeper 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Honor Code - Cableknit by Unbridled's Song, KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

77 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (91-8-12-12)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (107-13-8-7) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,126 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $17,080
2025: 13 2 1 1 $58,741 Off (Dirt): 10 3 0 2 $100,223
Life: 33 4 1 5 $199,736 Distance: 16 2 1 2 $63,497

Track: 6 1 0 1 $14,965
07Mar26 CT5 mys 1B¾^ :47»¶ 1:12¿º 1:47¿¿ 4g SOC 5000 - N 62 95-83 5 7»£ 6»¡ 4º 3º 5¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 34.00 Sisyphus123¸£ Ascendance122¨μ Rick'swarmheart126¸¡ bid btw1/8,no kick str 9
19Feb26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :49º¿ 1:15¹¸ 1:50½¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63 88-80 5 3¡ 1º 1¼ 1º 1»¡ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 2.40 Game Keeper126»¡ Strollinginthewind124¶£ Strive for Stride124¶¢ ridden out1/2,driving 7
05Feb26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49¿» 1:16^¹ 1:50»½ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63 55-72 4 7½¢ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6¹£ 4»¢ Acosta J D 126 bL 4.00 Big Dilemma119¶¡ Iceteca124¶ Defiant Giant126¸£ 4w1/4,left-ld,evenly 8
28Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1N¹» :50¶¿ 1:15¸º 1:54¶¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 67 59-72 3 5º 5»¡ 5¶¶ 4¿¡ 4¶¸¢ Barbosa J 123 bL 10.70 Waldrip118º¡ Prince Khozan119¼¡ Admit Nothing123¶¢ off inside, no threat 6
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 75 51-64 2 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7» 5¾ 5¶º Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 7.00 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ 4w/5w-trip,weakened 7
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 82 91-62 8 6» 7º¢ 8¼¢ 8¾¢ 8¶º Diaz, Jr. S 122 bfL 5.90 Head Lad115¨μ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ rouse6w3/8,no threat 9

2
5-2 White

Big Dilemma 60 (L)
Ch.g.5 Solomini - Private Escort by Dance With Ravens, NY
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

72 $4,500 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (125-33-22-16)

MOISES SANTAELLA (140-32-27-15) 119»

2026: 3 2 0 0 $17,796 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 14 2 4 2 $44,994 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $4,132
Life: 17 4 4 2 $62,790 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $17,796

Track: 12 4 4 2 $59,970
20Feb26 CT6 sys 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:15º¶ 1:49¼¸ 4g Alw 35100nw1/x 60 62-62 8 5¹ 6» 5º 7¾¡ 6¶¹ Santaella M 117» bL 11.60 Direct Appeal123«¬ Katmandu115½ Mr On High124º press4w3/8,empty str 8
05Feb26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49¿» 1:16^¹ 1:50»½ 4g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 62 61-81 5 2¹ 2» 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Santaella M 119» bL 3.20 Big Dilemma119¶¡ Iceteca124¶ Defiant Giant126¸£ vie ins1/4,kicked away 8
02Jan26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49º¸ 1:15¹º 1:50¸¾ 4g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 60 80-77 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ Santaella M 117» bL 6.10 Big Dilemma117¹ El Mayo124¸ Box Office126¸¢ bid2w1/8,safe driving 9
29Nov25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47¹¿ 1:21¸º 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 62 69-74 8 6 5º 5½ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Belisario J 117» bL 3.60 Grand Park View126¹ The Commish124¡ Big Dilemma117¹¡ 4w1/8,left-ld,rallied 8
05Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :48¾» 1:29»º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 63 47-55 6 3 5¹£ 5º 5¹ 4¼ Belisario J 119½ bL *.10 Well Spotted124¹ Tycoon Mogul120¶ Sigrun Fast Boy119¸ urged4w3/8,empty str 6
22Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½¿ :48^» 1:27¼½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 63 62-75 4 2 3¸ 4º 4º 1£ Belisario J 115½ bL *.50 Big Dilemma115£ No Time to Boogie122£ Contrivance122¶£ 4w,left-ld,rallied up 5

3
7-2 Blue

Admit Nothing 58 (L)
Gr/ro.h.6 The Factor - Love Me Forever by Lookin At Lucky, MD
WHITE, Black Circled Red and Blue Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (1-1-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (120-18-15-14) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 5 $41,729 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,420
Life: 27 4 3 6 $102,064 Distance: 14 1 3 2 $52,869

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,204
12Feb26 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¹¾ 1:15¶¸ 1:47¼½ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 60 64-61 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 6º 6¶^ 6¶¾¡ Cruz A 123 bfL 11.70 States United126¸£ Be Better123¨μ Self Taught123¸ rail,chased,gave way 7
28Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1N¹» :50¶¿ 1:15¸º 1:54¶¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 61 76-74 2 3¸ 2¡ 3¸ 3¼¡ 3¶¶ Cruz A 123 bfL 31.90 Waldrip118º¡ Prince Khozan119¼¡ Admit Nothing123¶¢ chase,ask 1/2,held 3rd 6
14Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¿» 1:13¹½ 1:47¶¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 63 86-43 4 2¾ 5¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 7¹¸ Cruz A 123 bfL 20.10 Alvy123¼ Prince Khozan119½¡ Bode's Maker119¨μ dropped back 7
16Nov25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¶ 1:13¹º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)nw2/6mx 70 51-50 5 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¾ 5¶^ 3¶^¢ Cruz A 119 bfL 6.10 Uncle Irish126½£ Pudge Boy Palace113¸¡ Admit Nothing119¶ ins,rddn 3/8,angl late 8
03Oct25 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:15¶½ 1:48¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 70 62-79 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Acosta J D 124 bfL 3.10 Toast to Coast115¡ Admit Nothing124¸¡ Strive for Stride124¶ vie btw,2w,game missed 8
21Sep25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½¾ 1:14º¾ 1:46¹º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 61-83 6 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 3¼ Torrealba J 126 bfL 6.20 Morning Thoughts123¶¢ Lonely Ride126º£ Admit Nothing126¨μ 4-5wd trip,mv,evenly 6
Workout(s): a9 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 1/7 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 23/34

4
15-1 Yellow

Gran Andrews 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Jess's Dream - La De Andrea (VEN) by Seneca (VEN), FL
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (91-8-12-12)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (12-2-3-0) 114¶^

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,034 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 6 2 2 $99,371 Off (Dirt): 10 6 0 1 $84,149
Life: 51 21 9 6 $339,057 Distance: 22 12 4 0 $178,071

Track: 25 16 1 2 $219,577
13Feb26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸¿ :48^¾ 1:21»¸ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 59 41-66 6 6 5¼¡ 6½£ 6¾¡ 5¶¶£ Barbosa J 122 bL 15.10 Pay Zone124¹¢ York Tavern122»¡ Zio Lorenzo122¶ off pace4w,weakened 6
03Jan26 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :49¶¼ 1:14¼¼ 1:48º¶ 4g SOC 5000/10000 64 59-52 7 8º¡ 8¼¡ 8½¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¹¢ Hiraldo C 122 bL 22.20 Head Lad119£ Centavo123¡ Spurs Up122¸¢ 5w/6wtrip,no factor 8
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 56-62 3 5¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ 6¿ 6¶º£ Maldonado C 122 bL 9.60 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ urged4w3/8,faltered 7
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 72 95-52 1 5º 4¹ 5» 9¾£ 9¸^ Nunez J M 124 bL 6.40 Head Lad115¨μ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ urged4w3/8,faltered 9
30Oct25 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :48¶¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:47»¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-c 74 73-77 5 6¹ 5¼ 5»¡ 5º¢ 4½£ Belisario J 117½ bL 3.10 Arcadian118¡ Classic Joke120¶£ Game Keeper120»¡ ins1/4,4w,lef-ld,flatn 8

Claimed by Wills, Jr. Ernest F. from Brown, Ronney W. and Paddock Pat Racing for $15,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
08Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :48º¹ 1:13½¸ 1:48^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 76 88-86 3 4£ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Belisario J 114½ bL *.40 Gran Andrews114¶¡ Rainy Skies121¹£ Blameitonthefun124¸¡ vie/duel ins,determind 4

5
10-1 Green

Arcadian 60 (L)
B.g.4 Maclean's Music - Altesse by A.P. Indy, KY
WHITE, Black Yoke and Bulldog, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables (John J. Zanotti, Jr.)
Trn: Kent Knudsen (47-3-4-6)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (41-6-2-8) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $762 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 4 1 1 $96,761 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $17,052
Life: 17 4 1 2 $106,223 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $32,627

Track: 4 2 0 0 $32,627
14Feb26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49^^ 1:15¸¶ 1:50¼½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 66 80-42 1 4¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹ 5¸»¡ Acosta J D 122 bL 3.30 Rick'swarmheart122º Head Lad119¶£ Centavo122¶ woff heels st,eased in 5
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 69 73-63 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¼ 6¾ 5¶¸£ Acosta J D 125 bL 3.30 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ roused3w1/4,weakened 7
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 67 106-80 5 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ Acosta J D 124 bL *1.80 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ pace inside,held drivn 7
30Oct25 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :48¶¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:47»¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 64 91-89 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Acosta J D 118 bL 53.70 Arcadian118¡ Classic Joke120¶£ Game Keeper120»¡ vied2w,all out drv up 8
24Sep25 FL4 ft 6f¹^ :23»¸ :46¿¾ 1:12¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 27-65 6 5 4º 4¼¡ 3¼¡ 5¼ Harkie H K 119 bL *.98 Five Aces122£ Deputy Tramon121¹£ Seventh Race Shake124¶¢ wbrk in air,5w1/2,3ptrn 8
02Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¾ :46¾» 1:12¶¾ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 61-72 4 5 4¶£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Harkie H K 119 bL 6.97 This Time Yes122¹¢ Arcadian119¡ Creation of Adam122¹¢ rail bid,held place 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.2b 28/32 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 40/50

6
15-1 Black

Captain Creed 62 (L)
B.g.6 Jimmy Creed - Torcida by Pleasant Tap, KY
TEAL, Black Shield Framed Horse Head, Black Sash

74 $5,000 Own: Ira Ashwal
Trn: Gregory Viands (8-1-1-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (44-3-9-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $872 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $18,248
2025: 11 4 1 1 $39,114 Off (Dirt): 8 2 3 1 $49,166
Life: 29 7 5 5 $125,635 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $408

Track: 11 2 2 1 $47,135
07Mar26 CT5 mys 1B¾^ :47»¶ 1:12¿º 1:47¿¿ 4g SOC 5000/10000 65 92-69 2 6º£ 7¼¡ 8½¡ 8¶^ 7¶» Peltroche F 122 bL 63.50 Sisyphus123¸£ Ascendance122¨μ Rick'swarmheart126¸¡ off pace3w1/4,weakened 9
18Feb26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23»¿ :47¸^ 1:20¼¾ 4g SOC 5000/10000 62 64-62 4 1 5» 6¾¡ 6¼¡ 5¶¶¢ Chilo M 122 bL 18.20 Dance for Green117¸ Tour Guide126¹¡ Ray's Blue Wagon122¹¡ rated off1st,no impact 6
09Dec25 Mnr7 gd 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:51¹» 3g Clm 7500 76 78-81 7 7¿ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 2¸ Parker D L 123 bL 5.60 Atta Boy Anthony123¸ Captain Creed123¶¡ Andy Cant123«¬ rallied, saved place 10
01Dec25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48º¶ 1:14º¾ 1:41¼¼ 3g Str 4000cnd 67 72-73 7 4¼ 4¸ 2¡ 3¸ 3»¢ Negron L 123 bL 9.70 Khozando126¹ High Rolling Dude123¸¢ Captain Creed123¼¢ bid 5wi turn weakened, 7
14Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 1Oº¾ :50»¹ 1:41»¿ 2:20¾¿ 3g SOC 6500 - N 88-91 7 3¼ 3¹ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Simpson J 126 bL 3.30 Captain Creed126¨μ Silver Front123£ Rogue Element123¶¡ up gamely on inside 8
03Sep25 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49¸¶ 1:14^¾ 1:40½½ 3g SOC 6500 - N 49-71 6 2¸ 2º 5»¢ 7½¢ 7¶¶¡ Simpson J 126 bL 15.60 Strike Appeal123¸¢nHardmoneymuchachos123¸¢nFenwick Jack123¸¢ tired 7
Workout(s): a4 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 1/6 6 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 2/4 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 6/20

7
6-1 Orange

Mo Joke 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Practical Joke - Oh Flo by Uncle Mo, KY
GREY, Blue Blocks

66 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Osborne Smith (6-0-1-1)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (26-0-3-3) 119»

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,650 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,040
2025: 18 3 6 2 $52,356 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $10,761
Life: 21 4 6 3 $63,387 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $8,393

Track: 13 3 5 3 $43,435
14Feb26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¿¸ :48º^ 1:22^» 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 58 85-82 3 1 3¸ 3¶ 1¶ 1¹£ Santaella M 121» bL 7.90 Mo Joke121¹£ Masterwork126¿ Mr Sandman126¶¢ ins1/4,drift1/8,drivin 9

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W. for $5,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
08Jan26 CT9 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¿ 1:15½¶ 1:51¶¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 70-56 7 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º¢ Santaella M 119» bL 5.10 Blameitonthefun124¶ Iceteca124¹¢ Mo Joke119¸¢ vied2w1/4,willingly 8
06Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:20¹¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 55 58-77 3 3 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1£ Belisario J 119» bL 1.90 Mo Joke119£ Nay's Only One119¹¡ Goldfire124¸£ 4w,sustained rally clr 7
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 58 49-60 7 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Belisario J 119» bL 3.90 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ vied ins1/4,stubborn 7
19Nov25 CT8 gd 7f¼^ :23¹¹ :47¼º 1:28¿¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 59 80-61 6 5 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1¶¢ Belisario J 117½ bL *.60 Mo Joke117¶¢ We Live This Game124£ Fabelman114¶¡w4w1/4,stout drive safe 7
12Nov25 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :50¿º 1:16¿¸ 1:50¿¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 57 57-69 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2º£ Belisario J 117½ bL *1.60 Defiant Giant119º£ Mo Joke117¸£ My Boy Clyde124¡ vied2w, chased on str 6

8
5-1 Pink

Yo Vinnie 58 (L)
Ch.g.6 Creative Cause - Yolo Lady by Eastern Echo, KY
BLUE, White "MG"

74 $5,000 Own: Miguel Ramos Agosto
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-1)

JAVIER RIVERA (15-1-1-1) 124

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,874 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 0 $26,459 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $27,476
Life: 27 7 3 3 $115,156 Distance: 12 3 2 0 $48,200

Track: 24 6 2 3 $96,568
25Feb26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¾ :47¹¸ 1:27½º 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65 70-72 5 2 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 3»¡ 4¶¡ Rivera J 124 bL 2.70 Blameitonthefun124¨μ Mon Gateau119¶¢ Lawyer Up Riley126¨© bid3w1/4,no kick str 6
14Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¾½ 1:15^¸ 1:50¹¾ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65 101-69 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2» 2¿¡ Rivera J 124 bL 3.40 Solomons Gold124¿¡ Yo Vinnie124¸¢ Badlands Ruler119º£ vie2w3/8,willingly plc 7
10Jan26 CT5 sys 7f¼^ :24^¸ :48º¾ 1:27¼^ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 64 72-78 5 5 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¹ 3¸¢ Ebow III W 117½ bL 5.10 Socially Awkward117¡ Swift Tap117¶£ Yo Vinnie117»¢ vie in,rate1/4,willing 8

Claimed by Ramos Agosto Miguel from Huntertown Farm LLC for $5,000, Runco Jeff C. - Trainer
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 78-66 1 4¹ 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Santaella M 117» bL 2.90 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ save ground, no kick 7
24Oct25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :49¸^ 1:14¹¿ 1:48^¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 67 68-81 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ Bocachica A 122 bL *.90 Yo Vinnie122¸ Swift Tap117¸£ Ridiculous122¶¡ dictated tempo,driving 8
21Aug25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:15¹¾ 1:49¶¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 61-65 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¶^¢ Cullum W 120 bL 2.30 Neverpopthecork122¶£ I'm the Money Man120¶ States United120¶¡ track3p,weaken stretch 7
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/1 26 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 8/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,100. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over
Since February 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 13 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile And One
Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Romantic Warrior 60® (L)
Ch.g.6 Declan's Warrior - Romantic Twist by Wild Rush, WV
RED, Blue "L" on White Ball, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

64 Own: William R. Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Owner (14-0-2-2)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (113-28-21-23) 122

2026: 4 0 2 1 $16,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,640 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $280
Life: 15 1 6 1 $59,625 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 1 6 1 $59,625
27Feb26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :48¹¾ 1:28¸¹ 4g lAlw 34100nw2/L 55 55-63 4 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2£ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.50 Swift Waters122£ Romantic Warrior122£ Fiber Proof123¨μ wvied2w1/4,ins,game try 6
18Feb26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¸ :46½¾ :53¹½ 4g lAlw 34100nw2/L 54 45-65 3 5 6º -- 6¸¢ 3¸¡ Mawing A 123 bL 3.50 T Rex Union115¸¢ Don't Get Cute122¨μ Romantic Warrior123£ swung5w1/8,willingly 6
17Jan26 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :47¶¸ :53¼¼ 4g Alw 31700nw2/L 54 86-75 4 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2£ Larrosa G 122 bfL 8.00 Renegade Rabbit122£ Romantic Warrior122¡ York Tavern123¨μ vied btw1/4,game try 6
10Jan26 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23»¸ :47º^ 1:21^» 4g lAlw 31700nw1/x 54 93-63 8 8 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 7¾¡ Maldonado C 122 bfL 49.90 Mexicali Mike124¸¢ Bold Desert117¶¢ Magical Surprise122£ roused3w,3/8,gaveway 8
04Apr25 CT7 gd 7f¼^ :23¹½ :47^¸ 1:25^¹ 3g lAlw 28800nw2/L 61-33 1 4 4¸¡ 5º¡ 7¶^ 7¸º¡ Mawing A 120 bfL 7.10 Jazman Can118¸ Direct Appeal118¸£ Gimmethatsugar118¹¡ saved ground,no factor 9
21Mar25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46º½ :53^¹ 3g lAlw 28800nw2/L 74-67 4 8 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 2¸¢ Larrosa G 120 bfL 5.10 Harley Sioux121¸¢ Romantic Warrior120¡ Juba's Heart117¸¢ wlost path st,willingly 10
07Mar25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹¼ :48º½ 1:21¾º 3g lAlw 28800nw2/L 60-48 7 5 3¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¿¡ Larrosa G 120 bfL 3.00 Toodleswasmyname121¨μ Ghostly Leo122¹£ Bold Rock120»¡ prompted2w,flattened 8
17Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46»^ :52½½ 3g lAlw 28800nw2/L 86-59 7 2 2¡ -- 2¸ 4½¡ Larrosa G 120 bfL 6.10 Moonlit Notion120»¡ Yankee Doodle Kid120¶¡ Show Time Allen117¡ chased3w, late fade 8
07Dec24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23º¼ :47¶¸ 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 27400nw2/L 108-57 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 5º¢ 7¶¹¡ Larrosa G 122 bfL 9.80 Green Beans120¨μ Radar Alert120¸¡ Chasenjohnathan120¶£wchecked rail 1/4,faded 9
26Oct24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¿ :48¹» 1:28»» 36 lMsw 26500 64-69 6 6 1¡ 1¡ 1» 1¨μ Larrosa G 124 bfL *1.30 Romantic Warrior124¨μ Grandpa Joe121¼¢ Big Bad Brass124£ wheld on,saddle slipped 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52b 11/13 13 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.2b 19/24

2
20-1 White

Tap the Arches 38® (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Juba - Arch Tiger by Arch, WV
BLUE, White Stars, Red Stripes, White "GUR"

44 Own: Battulga Gur
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (58-3-4-10) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,677 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $20,714 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $748
Life: 12 1 0 1 $22,671 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 1 0 1 $22,671
18Feb26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¸½ 1:29¹½ 4g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 42 27-35 4 2 4¾ 4¶¹ 4¿ 5¶º¡ Hiraldo C 124 fL 19.30 Ed's Prophecy119¹¢ Roark124¾¡ Barapha121£ off pace2w,no factor 5
17Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¶ :49¹^ 1:23^¹ 4g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 44 2-36 1 4 5¶¶ 5¶º 5¾ 4¶º£ Lewis J M 124 fL 9.20 Abolitionist124¸ Barapha119¿£ Blameitonmyroots124¹ drift1/2,no impact 6
06Dec25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¹¼ 1:27¼½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 44 27-47 4 6 6¼£ 6¾ 5»¢ 5¶¸¡ Lewis J M 124 fL 20.80 Mexicali Mike118» Show Time Allen124¸£ Roark124¸£ outrun, no factor 6
15Nov25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48½¿ 1:22»¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 46 51-53 5 3 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5» 3¿ Santaella M 119» fL 3.50 Grandpa Joe124¼¢ Ed's Prophecy115¸£ Tap the Arches119¡ 5w1/8,along show 6
08Nov25 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24¹º :48º½ 1:21¾½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 46 32-47 7 6 7º¡ 6¾ 6º¢ 5¾£ Santaella M 119» fL 12.40 Candy Man Can124¶¢ Mexicali Mike115¸ Show Time Allen124¸¡ saved ground,no bid 7
17Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¼¶ :49¼¾ 1:29¶½ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 42 40-59 6 3 4¸¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¼¡ Belisario J 115½ fL 9.90 Jack's Aloha115£ Roark123¸¡ Candy Man Can122¹¢ bid3w1/4,empty str 6
01Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¼ 1:20½» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 39 42-44 4 2 7¹¡ 7½¡ 7¶^ 7¶º£ Belisario J 113½ fL 33.40 Easy Pass122¶£ Entice Me120¨μ Candy Man Martin118¶ slow start, no threat 7
13Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45¿½ :52º¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 29-44 3 10 10¾¢ -- 10¼£ 9¶¶ Peltroche F 121 fL 97.90 Coastal Cruise120¹ Holiday Cash120¶£ Renegade Rabbit121¡ slow start, no factor 10
10May25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¶¹ 1:27¾¶ 3g lAlw 28800nw1/x 49-53 8 8 7º£ 8¿ 8¶^ 8¶» Peltroche F 124 fL 20.60 Two Bronze Stars120¸ Gimmethatsugar121¸£ Charitable Windsor122¹¢ slow start, no factor 8
19Apr25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48º½ 1:22½¸ 36 lMsw 27800 67-68 4 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1º Peltroche F 124 fL 4.10 Tap the Arches124º Miracle Lad120¡ Grandpa Joe124¹¡ off dou3w,clear drivin 10
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.2b 10/11

3
4-1 Blue

Roark 55® (L)
Ch.g.5 Limehouse - Dixie Dazzle by Peak Dancer, VA
LIME, Pink and Yellow Diamonds

58 Own: Darlene Bowlin
Trn: Javier Contreras (46-8-8-5)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (92-12-14-14) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,331 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,400
2025: 9 1 1 1 $22,175 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $818
Life: 16 1 2 1 $30,977 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 2 1 $25,377
18Feb26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¸½ 1:29¹½ 4g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 57 30-56 1 5 3½¡ 3¶^ 2¹ 2¹¢ Nunez J M 124 bL *1.40 Ed's Prophecy119¹¢ Roark124¾¡ Barapha121£ 3w,drift1/16,willingly 5
08Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :47º¶ 1:29¸¸ 4g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 58 74-60 2 3 6¹£ 6¶¶ 4¹¡ 4¶£ Nunez J M 124 bL 14.40 Grandpa Joe122¡ Candy Connection119¶ Jack's Aloha124¨μ whard bump, improved 8
06Dec25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¹¼ 1:27¼½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 61 54-56 2 3 5¸£ 4¹ 4¸¢ 3½£ Nunez J M 124 bL 3.20 Mexicali Mike118» Show Time Allen124¸£ Roark124¸£ knifed in1/8, willing 6
17Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¼¶ :49¼¾ 1:29¶½ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 59 43-70 3 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2£ Nunez J M 123 bL 4.90 Jack's Aloha115£ Roark123¸¡ Candy Man Can122¹¢ bid3w1/8,rallied late 6
20Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶» :48º^ 1:21¾¸ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 43-49 7 6 5º¡ 5¸£ 5º 4»£ Nunez J M 124 bL 5.60 Boundforabruisin119¨μ Candy Man Can122º¢ Grandpa Joe122¶¢ 4w/3w1/8,no late kick 7
22Aug25 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :45¾º 1:09¿^ 1:35¸½ 3g jClm 16000nw2/L 80-74 4 8¿ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¾¢ Ashton G 123 bL 64.90 Rector123¨μ Motion Granted123¶ Sweet Tone123¸ 3w1/4,tipd late,no bid 10
01Aug25 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1m¿» :48¸¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:36¿½ 3g jClm 16000nw2/L 76-62 2 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Ashton G 123 bL 107.80 Lothario123¨© Devil Anse118¹¢ Sweet Tone125¸¢ tracked inside, tired 11
17Jul25 Cnl4 ft 6f»» :22¹º :45^^ 1:09¾» 3g jClm 16000nw2/L 23-35 4 4 4»¡ 4¾ 5¶¹ 5¶»£ Ashton G 122 bL 19.80 Nola Boss118¾¢ Candycrumbs118¶¢ Sneaking Suspicion122¹ ridden ins,no response 5
22Feb25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :48¸º 1:28¹¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 49-55 1 3 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 5» 4¼¡ Nunez J M 122 bL 6.70 Big Bad Brass122£ Destin's Rainbow122¸£ Callisto's Brigade122¹ inside1/8,improved 7
06Feb25 CT4 sys 6K»^ :24¸º :48¼¾ 1:22¹º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 49-60 7 7 6º£ 4¶£ 4»¡ 4¼¡ Nunez J M 124 bL 1.90 Court Tudor122¶¢ Callisto's Brigade117¸£ Kvellion122¸¡ 4w-2turns,flattened 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 19/32 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51b 27/37

4
6-1 Yellow

Town Hot 40® (L)
Ch.g.5 Capo Bastone - African Rainbow by Kinshasa, WV
RED, YELLOW, AND GREEN THIRDS, Black Diamond

46 Own: Joseph Pyke
Trn: Owner (18-2-3-1)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (26-0-3-3) 117»

2026: 4 0 1 0 $5,924 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 1 $4,611 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $958
Life: 26 1 1 2 $36,222 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 25 1 1 2 $35,322
27Feb26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :48¹¾ 1:28¸¹ 4g lAlw 34100nw2/L 40 ---61 1 2 6¶¶ 6¿ 6¹£ 4¶£ Pagan M Y 117» L 40.20 Swift Waters122£ Romantic Warrior122£ Fiber Proof123¨μ outrun, late interest 6
13Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24^» :49^º 1:24º¾ 4g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 40 54-52 5 5 5¼ 5¾ 5¹¡ 2£ Pagan M Y 119» fL 9.30 Musical Entourage126£ Town Hot119¶£ Dontcrosstheline124¶£ ins1/16,lef-ld,rallied 5
17Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¶ :49¹^ 1:23^¹ 4g lClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 43 ---34 3 2 6¶¸ 6¶º 6¿ 5¶¼ Francis O G 122 L 67.00 Abolitionist124¸ Barapha119¿£ Blameitonmyroots124¹ forced wide1/2,weakend 6
08Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¹¼ 1:29¶º 4g lAlw 31700nw2/L 41 20-49 5 5 7¾£ 7¶¶ 5½¡ 5¾¢ Francis O G 122 L 69.60 Entice Me123¨μ Swift Waters122¶¡ Barsoom122»¢ outrun, no response 7
15Nov25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48½¿ 1:22»¼ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 35 24-45 3 6 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¿ 6¶¸£ Ebow III W 112¶ f̂L 41.80 Grandpa Joe124¼¢ Ed's Prophecy115¸£ Tap the Arches119¡ outrun, no response 6
22Oct25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½½ :46¾¹ 1:13»¼ 3g lAlw 18000nw2/L 33 15-41 4 5 5½¡ 5º 5½ 4» Simpson J 123 bfL 13.50 Red Roscoe120¸£ Why Winchill Why123¡ Zenergy Unbridled120¶£ played no factor 5
09Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :48¹¹ 1:28¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 27 51-50 2 2 3º¡ 4»¡ 6½¡ 5¶^£ Mayhew G W 122 L 70.00 Break the Chains119¹£ Bid On Blue114£ One Candy Castle124¹ saved ground,gaveway 6
26Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¸¹ 1:21½¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 26 3-31 1 2 8½ 8¶¶ 8¿£ 6¿£ Mayhew G W 122 bL 58.00 Gogogetem122¶¢ Heart of Gold122¼ Going to Ombra120£ outrun, no factor str 8
11Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¹^ 1:21»¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 17-40 7 8 8¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 7¶¹¢ Belisario J 112¶ b̂L 133.60 Sharpasadiamond120¸£ Show Time Allen122¨μ Candy Man Martin110¸ sluggish st, no threat 8
21Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¾¾ 1:28¾^ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 47-19 7 5 7º£ 7½¡ 6¶^ 6¸¸£ Lara V 110¶ b̂L 58.80 Cano's Baby122¶¡ Grandpa Joe122¶ Candy Man Martin120¶¹ 5p,ins far turn,no bid 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :39b 13/14

5
7-2 Green

Barsoom 51® (L)
B.g.4 Denis of Cork - Strolling North by North Light (IRE), WV
LIME, Black Triangle and "FTF", Black Bars on Sleeves

52 Own: FTF Racing LLC (Marcus Scott)
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (15-0-0-5)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (143-16-23-22) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,179 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $24,563 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $947
Life: 9 1 0 1 $28,742 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,876

Track: 9 1 0 1 $28,742
27Feb26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :48¹¾ 1:28¸¹ 4g lAlw 34100nw2/L 51 52-59 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 5¸£ Araujo D V 122 bL 7.30 Swift Waters122£ Romantic Warrior122£ Fiber Proof123¨μwtrack ins3/8,flattened 6
08Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¹¼ 1:29¶º 4g lAlw 31700nw2/L 52 71-61 1 7 3¶ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Araujo D V 122 bL 12.10 Entice Me123¨μ Swift Waters122¶¡ Barsoom122»¢ bid3w1/8,willingly 7
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 54 48-41 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¶¼¡ Araujo D V 122 L 17.30 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ prompted btw,gaveway 7
20Nov25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24^º :47½½ 1:19½^ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 53 45-57 4 1 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 4º 5¶^ Araujo D V 122 L 18.10 Holiday Cash115¹£ Renegade Rabbit122¸¡ Entice Me123¶£ press ins1/4,empty str 7
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 51 64-52 5 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¶^ Cruz A 122 L 8.30 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡ urged3w3/8,weakened 6
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 48 63-61 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Cruz A 119 L 3.50 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡ control tempo,driving 7
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 87-52 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4½ Barbosa J 118 L 3.30 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μ constant urging inside 10
06Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :45½º :52¶¹ 36 lMsw 30600 46-35 8 1 6º¡ -- 5¾¡ 4¶^¢ Belisario J 110¶ L̂ 19.00 Tico Grande121¼¢ Aye Direct118¶¢ Bold Boomer118¸£ roused off pace,noKick 8
09Aug25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46»¶ :53¶» 36 lMsw 30600 49-39 9 2 7º -- 7¾ 7½¡ Reynolds L C 120 L 29.50 Holiday Cash116¸£ Aye Direct121¶ Tico Grande120¶ broke out,press,weaknd 9

6
9-5 Black

Rock of Ages 55® (L)
Ch.g.4 Mohaymen - Cleft in the Rock by Arch, WV
BLUE AND GOLD QUARTERS, Blue Sleeves

53 Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (John Funkhouser) and Stephen
Trn: Stephen Murdock (7-2-1-0)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (41-6-2-8) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,387 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $11,469 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,724
Life: 6 1 1 2 $31,856 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 2 $31,856
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 47 62-65 7 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º£ Latchman R 126 fL 5.70 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ dictated terms,driving 10
13Feb26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :23¸¾ :48^¾ :54¾» 46 lMsw 32900 50 53-40 7 1 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Latchman R 126 fL 1.70 Mister Grinch126¶¢ Mille Parole121«¬ Arie Ferrari126«¬ chase ins1/4,flattened 7
09May25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¼¾ :47½¸ 1:20¼¸ 3 lMsw 27800 60-50 5 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¼ 6¿ Nunez J M 123 fL 3.20 Wish On Juba122¸£ Swift Waters122¨μ Entice Me122¶ chased inside,faded 10
21Feb25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¾¶ :53¹¼ 3 lMsw 27800 33-63 6 3 6º¡ -- 4»¡ 2¨μ Latchman R 122 fL *2.20 Jazman Can122¨μ Rock of Ages122¶¢ Slew the Lion122£ rail1/8,strong close 9
31Jan25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23¼¾ :48^¹ 1:21¿¾ 3 lMsw 27800 65-46 8 7 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¾£ Nunez J M 122 fL *.90 Bold Desert122¡ Gimmethatsugar122¾¢ Rock of Ages122¸ 3w,5w, along third 10
11Jan25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¿ :46½¶ :53¶¶ 3 lMsw 27800 48-64 2 4 3¹ -- 3¸¡ 3¹£ Nunez J M 122 fL *2.10 T Rex Union122¹¡ Favorite Road122¨μ Rock of Ages122¶£ 3w-upper, willingly 10
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :36b 1/16 6 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :49b 2/22 23 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 7/43 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.1b 26/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,100. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted or State Bred Races or Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 13 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where
Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Ragtime Scribble 47 (L)
B.c.4 Union Rags - Scribble It by Carpe Diem, KY
CERULEAN AND BLACK QUARTERS, Cerulean Sleeves

66 Own: David M. Raim
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (50-12-9-8)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (113-28-21-23) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 2 $26,302 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $26,302 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $22,106

Track: 6 1 0 2 $26,302
08Nov25 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¼ 1:15¼^ 1:49¾¸ 36 Msw 31600 43 66-77 1 4¹ 3¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1½¢ Santaella M 119» bL 2.30 Ragtime Scribble119½¢ Zaptastic126¨μ The Commack Kid124¶º¡ circled4w1/4,kick clr 6
23Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48½º 1:14¼¸ 1:49»¸ 36 Msw 31600 38 58-67 5 6»¢ 6½¡ 6¶^ 4½ 3¹¡ Santaella M 113» bL 8.50 Task Force118«¬ Zaptastic124¹¡ Ragtime Scribble113½ slow st,4w,willingly 7
10Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º½ :49¸¾ 1:28¸^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34 27-60 6 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3»¡ Bocachica A 120 bL 1.50 Align122¸¢ Royces Ride123¹¢ Ragtime Scribble120¶wbump st, stdy 1st, 2p 6
19Sep25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24^» :47¾º 1:20^½ 36 Msw 30600 39-51 2 8 6º¡ 7º¡ 6¼ 5¶^£ Bocachica A 118 bL 19.00 Falcon Blue121¶¢ Wiley Willard118º Manseeyasway118¶ saved ground, no kick 8
15Jan25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¿ :48½¸ 1:30¶¹ 3 Msw 27800 27-44 5 1 7¼¡ 7¶^ 5¿¡ 4½¡ Bocachica A 122 bL 12.40 No Time to Boogie122¹¢ Baytown Guvnah122¸ Big Mo Gee122¸¢ slw st,3wuppr,evenly 8
11Dec24 CT3 sy 6K»^ :23¼¼ :47¶¼ 1:21¼^ 2 Msw 26500 24-46 5 6 8¶¶ 8¶» 7¶^ 7¶¹¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 5.00 Brereton's Baytown122º¢ No Time to Boogie122¶¡ Final Offer118¶£ slow start, no threat 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 CT 3F ft :37.1b 4/4 18 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :36.3b 2/9 16 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.1b 5/11 2 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 7/14

2
10-1 White

Blameitonthefun 55 (L)
B.g.7 Blame - Six Tonsafun by Not For Love, MD
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

67 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (70-7-8-18)

JOE STOKES (84-10-6-13) 122

2026: 3 2 0 0 $19,613 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 15 2 3 4 $42,139 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $26,306
Life: 53 9 7 6 $168,854 Distance: 19 5 3 4 $69,932

Track: 28 6 5 4 $83,997
25Feb26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¾ :47¹¸ 1:27½º 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 50-75 3 3 4¼¡ 4¶¸ 4¼¡ 1¨μ Stokes J 124 bL 6.90 Blameitonthefun124¨μ Mon Gateau119¶¢ Lawyer Up Riley126¨© 5w,relentless rally up 6
14Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¾½ 1:15^¸ 1:50¹¾ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 66-56 6 6½ 6¶^ 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 5¶½£ Maldonado C 124 bL 13.20 Solomons Gold124¿¡ Yo Vinnie124¸¢ Badlands Ruler119º£ urged2w1/4,no threat 7
08Jan26 CT9 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¿ 1:15½¶ 1:51¶¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 70-63 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Lewis J M 124 bL *.70 Blameitonthefun124¶ Iceteca124¹¢ Mo Joke119¸¢ vie ins1/4,determined 8
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 69-68 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 2¼ 2½ Maldonado C 124 bL 2.70 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ 2w-pursuit1/8,chased 10
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 62 94-64 3 5¹ 3¹¡ 5¸ 5¹¡ 5¶^¢ Montano J 122 bL 8.50 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ off pace ins,faded str 7
30Oct25 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :48¶¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:47»¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 64 68-65 4 5¸¡ 7½¡ 7½ 8½£ 8¶» Batista L A 124 bL 51.30 Arcadian118¡ Classic Joke120¶£ Game Keeper120»¡ off pace3w,no factor 8
08Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :48º¹ 1:13½¸ 1:48^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 81-77 2 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Batista L A 124 bL 9.30 Gran Andrews114¶¡ Rainy Skies121¹£ Blameitonthefun124¸¡ sent,rate,along show 4
11Sep25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¹» :47¼^ 1:26ºº 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 46-76 6 2 6½ 6¶^ 4¼ 4¼£ Hiraldo J 120 bL 37.30 Gran Andrews120£ Classic Joke122¸ Rainy Skies121º bid off rail1/4,noKick 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 18/20

3
4-1 Blue

Bejuco 65 (L)
B.g.6 Red Vine - Roman Renegade by Roman Ruler, PA
BLACK, Aquamarine Flower, Aquamarine Sleeves

76 Own: Amapola Racing Corp. (Juan M. Cajigas)
Trn: Erin Carpio (10-0-1-2)

FREDY PELTROCHE (44-3-9-5) 122

2026: 4 0 0 1 $7,461 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 5 3 $51,374 Off (Dirt): 12 0 3 2 $25,231
Life: 43 2 9 8 $113,849 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,530

Track: 5 0 0 1 $8,275
04Mar26 CT7 mys 6K»^ :23»» :47¶¾ 1:18¾¿ 4g Alw 34100nw1/x 67 47-69 4 8 7»¡ 8¼¢ 5»¡ 4¶^¡ Beato I 122 bL 20.40 Thank Ya Pete115«¬ Nola Boss122º¡ Just for the Money122¼ bid btw1/8,improved 8
21Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼¼ :47º¼ 1:21¸¸ 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 71 45-75 1 3 8¾ 8¼¢ 7¹¢ 5¹ Beato I 122 bL 24.90 Spurs Up122¨μ Thank Ya Pete115¶£ Grand Park View122¨μ stymied upper,improved 8
10Jan26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :48¿^ 1:14¶^ 1:48¹¹ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 74 78-86 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Peltroche F 122 bL 12.30 Big Joe B122¸ Bad Lineage115¡ Bejuco122¶¢ bid2w1/8,willingly shw 6
02Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :46½¾ 1:27¼º 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 72 70-74 7 8 9½ 9¶^ 6¹¡ 4¼¡ Peltroche F 122 bL 44.90 Tour Guide122«¬ Bermuda Run122£ Direct Appeal122»£ saved ground,improved 10
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 68-85 2 4 4º¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 2¸¢ Tunon J 122 bL 27.20 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ 2p, fan6p lane, ran on 5
06Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:10^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 53-64 1 6 6¹ 6º 5º¡ 5½ Chiappe R 121 bL 4.60 Severn Run124¡ Buzz Adams120¡ Cappetta121¶¢ chased inside,weakened 6
25Sep25 Pen4 sys 6f¼» :22º¿ :45»¸ 1:10¹¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 62-78 3 3 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2»¡ Beato I 121 bL 4.70 Tropandhagen123»¡ Bejuco121¹¡ Bigtonten119¨μ inside turn, 2nd best 6
08Aug25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22^¶ :45º» 1:10½¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 42-86 4 5 6¾¡ 5»¢ 4¸ 3¡ Beato I 123 bL 37.10 Bermuda Run121¨μ Sunday Gilt120¨μ Bejuco123¼wstdy early,3p,7p lane 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 33/54 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 12/22

4
5-2 Yellow

Katmandu 64 (L)
B.g.4 English Channel - Feline Forum by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
BLUE AND GREEN DIAGONAL HALVES, Blue Sleeve, Green Sleeve

80 Own: Huntertown Farm LLC (Eric Steinmann)
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (50-12-9-8)

WARREN EBOW III (90-10-18-13) 115½

2026: 2 0 2 0 $13,476 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,550
2025: 5 1 0 2 $27,570 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,964
Life: 7 1 2 2 $41,046 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $32,436

Track: 4 1 2 1 $35,496
20Feb26 CT6 sys 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:15º¶ 1:49¼¸ 4g Alw 35100nw1/x 63 74-82 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Ebow III W 115½ bL 3.00 Direct Appeal123«¬ Katmandu115½ Mr On High124º sent clr1/4,game try 8
05Feb26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14½¾ 1:49º^ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 56 82-85 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 2» 2º¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 4.90 Magic Mover122º¢ Katmandu122¹¡ Direct Appeal123¶ rail pursuit,chased on 7
05Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:48^^ 36 Msw 31600 61 61-79 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1»¢ Belisario J 120» bL 1.60 Katmandu120»¢ Scar Nose120¨μ Mr On High125¸£wstumble,vie ins,drivin 6
16Nov25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48¶¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^¼ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 54 87-81 8 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 3¸¢ Bocachica A 124 bL 9.40 Hammer of Justice124¨μ Rebellious Type122¸ Katmandu124£ rally between horses 9
24Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23¼º :46½¹ 1:09º¶ 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 42 33-73 7 10 10¾ 8½¡ 9½£ 7¼£ Cruz A 123 bL 15.10 Proudly Hailed123¶¡ Danner126¹¢ Chimney Sweep123¡ wbmp,pinch start,4-5wd 10
28Sep25 Lrl6 gd p¶½ 5K½» :21¿¿ :45¹º 1:03¼» 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 71-68 5 6 6»¢ 6»£ 4¹¡ 4¶¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 6.60 Luca Machine122£ Stanza122¡ Danner126¨© 3w-btw,willng ins foes 10
21Aug25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22½¾ :47¶^ :53»¼ 36 Msw 30600 37-61 6 4 4¹¡ -- 5»¡ 4¸¢* Bocachica A 118 L 3.50 Motel Patel118¨μ Skylar's Brother124¶ Super Lino118¶ chase4-5p,improve late,PL3rd 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36b 2/22 a26 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36b 1/11

5
15-1 Green

Bad Lineage 60® (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Juba - Bell Keeper by Chapel Royal, WV
RED, Gold Diamonds, Gold Bars on Sleeves

75 Own: Lawrence E. Perry, Jr.
Trn: Owner (7-0-2-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (120-18-15-14) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $8,932 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,170
2025: 12 1 1 2 $39,773 Off (Dirt): 12 0 3 2 $27,263
Life: 35 4 8 5 $147,289 Distance: 12 1 3 1 $44,017

Track: 33 4 8 5 $145,119
20Feb26 CT6 sys 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:15º¶ 1:49¼¸ 4g Alw 35100nw1/x 64 57-65 6 7½¡ 7¼¡ 6º¡ 5½ 4¶¶ Acosta J D 122 bL 28.20 Direct Appeal123«¬ Katmandu115½ Mr On High124º work btw3/8,evenly str 8
05Feb26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14½¾ 1:49º^ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 65 63-65 6 6º¡ 6¾ 4½¡ 6¾¡ 6¶½ Hiraldo C 122 bL 12.80 Magic Mover122º¢ Katmandu122¹¡ Direct Appeal123¶ off pace4w, no factor 7
10Jan26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :48¿^ 1:14¶^ 1:48¹¹ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 66 75-87 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¸ Ebow III W 115½ bL 5.10 Big Joe B122¸ Bad Lineage115¡ Bejuco122¶¢ vied2w1/4,game effort 6
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 63 49-77 7 7» 7» 5º 3º 3»£ Santaella M 117» bL 8.30 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ saved ground,willingly 7
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 67 78-64 4 9¿¡ 9¾¢ 9½¢ 7½£ 7¶¸£ Peltroche F 122 bL 6.40 Head Lad115¨μ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ rouse5w1/4,no threat 9
06Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47»¸ 1:27½º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 65 38-81 4 7 7¿ 7¶^ 4º¡ 2£ Peltroche F 126 bL 4.20 Rick'swarmheart120£ Bad Lineage126¨μ Nocashrefunds126º 4w,sustained rally plc 7
23Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¶^ 1:27¶¿ 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 65 25-81 1 5 7¾¡ 7» 4¶¡ 1¨μ Belisario J 113½ bL 5.80 Bad Lineage113¨μ Big Joe B120¸¢ Direct Appeal120¶£ wwait, split, surged on 7
11Oct25 CT9 ft 1Nº¾ :48¶¾ 1:14¶½ 1:52¼½ 3g lStk - WVBrdrClcB - 300k 62 71-87 1 5¹¡ 5½¡ 5º 4¶¶ 6¶¾¢ Belisario J 123 bL 113.90 Teachintherelease123¶º¢ Muad'dib123¶ Xcellent Start123¸¡ inside,urged 2-3wd 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49b 7/50

6
6-1 Black

Big Joe B 60® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Long River - Cally Drive by Tale of the Cat, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons on Sleeves

76 Own: Michael G. Atkins
Trn: Owner (12-2-2-1)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (46-5-2-6) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $21,388 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 1 $66,957 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $43,613
Life: 29 4 7 3 $133,770 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,388

Track: 29 4 7 3 $133,770
20Feb26 CT6 sys 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:15º¶ 1:49¼¸ 4g Alw 35100nw1/x 68 70-52 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 7¼¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Maldonado C 124 bL 6.30 Direct Appeal123«¬ Katmandu115½ Mr On High124º pressed early,faltered 8
05Feb26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14½¾ 1:49º^ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 66 62-78 2 7»¡ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 5½¡ 4¾£ Maldonado C 126 bL 5.60 Magic Mover122º¢ Katmandu122¹¡ Direct Appeal123¶ bid4w1/4,evenly str 7
10Jan26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :48¿^ 1:14¶^ 1:48¹¹ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 63 64-90 6 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5¹¢ 1¸ Maldonado C 122 bL 2.60 Big Joe B122¸ Bad Lineage115¡ Bejuco122¶¢ outrun,7w1/8,surged up 6
03Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¾ :47º¿ 1:25½º 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 64 19-83 5 6 7¶^ 7¶¶ 5¼¡ 4º¡ Lewis J M 123 bL 9.50 Tico Grande125¨© Zachamundo120º Caffeinennicotine124¡ hard2load,6w,flattened 8
15Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48¹¼ 1:14¿º 1:55¸¾ 3g lStk - RFnkhsrMmB - 75k 63 58-86 10 10¶º 10¶º 9¿£ 7¶¸ 5¶¹ Lewis J M 123 bL 115.20 Teachintherelease123»¡ Xcellent Start123º¡ Late in the Game123¶¢ by-faders,no impact 10
05Nov25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¾¹ :48½¾ 1:21^» 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 64 18-79 3 1 7»¡ 7º¡ 6º 4¹¡ Araujo D V 122 bL 9.40 Direct Appeal122¡ Rum N Coke122¡ Ray of Sunshine124¸¡ reluctant,4w,evenly 7
23Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¶^ 1:27¶¿ 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 62 62-81 7 7 4¹ 4¸ 2«¬ 2¨μ Araujo D V 120 bL 4.40 Bad Lineage113¨μ Big Joe B120¸¢ Direct Appeal120¶£ whard2load,5w,game try 7
12Sep25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^½ :48¹º 1:26¸^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 39-72 4 5 6¹¡ 6¼ 6¾ 5¶^ Araujo D V 120 bL 19.90 Runaldo124¨μ Dorado124¸¢ Espresso124¶¡ off pace2w,3w1/8,nobid 6

7
3-1 Orange

Direct Appeal 68® (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Redirect - Brooke's Appeal by Successful Appeal, WV
MAROON, Grey "C", Grey "M & R", Maroon Chevrons on Grey Sleeves

82 Own: Frederick M. Clatterbuck
Trn: Frederick Clatterbuck (14-3-1-2)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (143-16-23-22) 126

2026: 3 1 0 2 $27,262 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 3 5 $119,004 Off (Dirt): 9 1 2 1 $40,524
Life: 31 5 5 8 $167,122 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $33,360

Track: 31 5 5 8 $167,122
20Feb26 CT6 sys 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:15º¶ 1:49¼¸ 4g Alw 35100nw1/x 69 70-82 5 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ Lewis J M 123 bL 5.50 Direct Appeal123«¬ Katmandu115½ Mr On High124º 4w1/16,all out in time 8
05Feb26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14½¾ 1:49º^ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 69 67-80 5 5º 5½ 5½¡ 4¼¡ 3½£ Lewis J M 123 bL 3.30 Magic Mover122º¢ Katmandu122¹¡ Direct Appeal123¶ angled out1/8,willing 7
02Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :46½¾ 1:27¼º 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 69 90-85 3 4 5º 5»£ 1¶ 3£ Lewis J M 122 bL 4.50 Tour Guide122«¬ Bermuda Run122£ Direct Appeal122»£ circled3w1/8,game try 10
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 66 65-84 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Belisario J 116» bL 2.70 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ stalk2w1/2,chased on 7
26Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:19¶¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 67 13-76 2 6 6¿ 6¿ 5¾¡ 4»£ Lewis J M 124 bL 3.80 Nocashrefunds124¶£nCiderhouse Way122ºnMoonlit Notion120ºwbroke in air,evenly 6
05Nov25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¾¹ :48½¾ 1:21^» 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 67 28-86 7 6 5º 4¹ 3¶ 1¡ Lewis J M 122 bL 8.30 Direct Appeal122¡ Rum N Coke122¡ Ray of Sunshine124¸¡ 4w1/8,all out rally up 7
23Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¶^ 1:27¶¿ 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 67 59-77 6 6 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 7º¢ 3¸¡ Batista A X 120 bL *2.80 Bad Lineage113¨μ Big Joe B120¸¢ Direct Appeal120¶£ wstdy1/8,strong rally 7
11Oct25 CT9 ft 1Nº¾ :48¶¾ 1:14¶½ 1:52¼½ 3g lStk - WVBrdrClcB - 300k 66 26-79 4 10¶º 10¸¶ 10¶¶ 9¶» 8¸¹¢ Mendez M 121 bL 94.30 Teachintherelease123¶º¢ Muad'dib123¶ Xcellent Start123¸¡ in back,2wd,no impact 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,200. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 13, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)(W
V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Don Tequilas 64 (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Surprising Twist by Union Rags, PA
RED AND BLUE VERTICAL HALVES, Red and Blue "FP", Red and Blue Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Felipe Perez
Trn: Anthony Farrior (119-21-25-21)

WARREN EBOW III (90-10-18-13) 117½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,311 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 0 1 $40,444 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,914
Life: 16 4 0 2 $92,805 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,422

Track: 7 2 0 1 $28,315
14Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¾½ 1:15^¸ 1:50¹¾ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65 59-58 7 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¿ 4¶^ 4¶¼¡ Bocachica A 124 bL *2.00 Solomons Gold124¿¡ Yo Vinnie124¸¢ Badlands Ruler119º£ inside bid1/8,no kick 7
07Jan26 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47º¶ 1:28¶¼ 4g SOC 5000/10000 65 44-66 10 10 9¾£ 8¶^ 8¼ 6½£ Ebow III W 115½ bL 3.60 Sisyphus123º¢ Jester's Song122¡ Rick'swarmheart122¶ slow st,5w1/4,no gain 10
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 66 81-78 9 8¾¡ 8½¢ 6»¢ 5¶£ 4¹£ Acosta J D 122 bL 18.70 Head Lad115¨μ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ ins1/4,5w1/8,improved 9

2
3-1 White

Camp David 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Pioneerof the Nile - Morrow Cove by Yes It's True, KY
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (119-21-25-21)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (113-28-21-23) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $111 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,000
2025: 7 1 1 0 $23,938 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $68,837
Life: 24 5 3 1 $245,985 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $143,748

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jan26 Mvr5 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:13^¿ 1:45º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 66 90-53 3 5¸¡ 5¸£ 3» 7¶¶ 7¸^¢ Rivera L R 124 bfL *1.10 Breezy Money126½¡ Midnight Channel124¸¡ Auld Lange Syne124£ mid-pack, no rally 10
18Dec25 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¼ 1:12½^ 1:44¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 61 68-81 8 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Batista L A 124 bL 3.90 Master of the Nite124¶£ Camp David124¶¡ Smash124»¢ stalk 2w,bid 1/4,outkk 8
06Dec25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :46º» 1:13^» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 64 59-54 4 4 6¼ 5¾ 5¿ 5¶¶£ Lopez C E 123 bL 6.20 Moncrief123¨μ Laddie Dance126¶ Pit Stop Man123¹¡wbrush start,4w,empty 6
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 CT 4F my :49b 1/8

3
10-1 Blue

Piquant 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Tasteful by Street Cry (IRE), KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (91-8-12-12)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (107-13-8-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $20,680
2025: 11 2 1 1 $82,915 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,760
Life: 17 3 1 3 $122,734 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,680

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
14Feb26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¿¸ :48º^ 1:22^» 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 81 61-43 1 3 7»¡ 7¹¡ 8¼¡ 8¶¾£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 4.50 Mo Joke121¹£ Masterwork126¿ Mr Sandman126¶¢ press4w3/8,weakened 9
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd-v 77 89-81 3 6¹¡ 6¹£ 5¸ 4£ 4º¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL 3.10 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© ins, bid btw, flattend 9
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 74 85-80 10 9º¡ 9¼£ 10»£ 8½¡ 7»£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 3.00 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ swung 5w,no rally 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.3b 12/56

4
20-1 Yellow

Strive for Stride 49® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Outwork - True Endeavor by After Market, WV
RED AND WHITE

63 $5,000 Own: Kendrick Bullard
Trn: Timothy Shanley (70-7-8-18)

JOE STOKES (84-10-6-13) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,027 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 2 3 $35,759 Off (Dirt): 8 4 0 2 $33,697
Life: 28 7 2 6 $76,005 Distance: 14 4 1 4 $47,469

Track: 28 7 2 6 $76,005
28Feb26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47¹» 1:20¸¾ 4g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 53 ---60 6 10 10¶¹ 10¶¼ 9¶º 7¶¸¢ Stokes J 126 bL 22.20 Gabriel Seven126º¡ Ridiculous124¨μ Subject to Change126¸¢ outrun,by-weary ones 10
19Feb26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :49º¿ 1:15¹¸ 1:50½¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54 58-69 7 6½ 6¿ 5¶¸ 5¿¡ 3½¢ Maldonado C 124 bL 8.80 Game Keeper126»¡ Strollinginthewind124¶£ Strive for Stride124¶¢ cut corner1/18,willing 7
09Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¿ :48¶¶ 1:28º¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55 ---55 5 10 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¾¢ 6¿¢ Lewis J M 126 bL 6.60 Solomons Gold124¹¢ Valore126¶ Valhalla's Palace119¹ outrun7w1/8,no gain 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.4b 5/11

5
15-1 Green

Shady Munni 58 (L)
Ch.g.7 Friesan Fire - Munning's Favorite by Munnings, MD
RED, Yellow "JU-ALEX -TIA"

66 $5,000 Own: Jaime Cruz
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (26-0-3-3) 119»

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,520 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $65,572
Life: 36 7 6 4 $257,951 Distance: 11 2 2 2 $68,627

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
28Feb26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47¹» 1:20¸¾ 4g Clm 4000nw2/y/x-c 64 33-42 1 1 8½¡ 9¶¸ 10¶» 10¸¶¢ Arroyo Bueno N 114¶ b̂fL 5.10 Gabriel Seven126º¡ Ridiculous124¨μ Subject to Change126¸¢ save ground, no threat 10

Claimed by Cruz Jaime from Farrior Anthony for $4,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
04Feb26 Prx11 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:45¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 67 48-65 1 6¹ 4¸ 3¹¡ 2¡ 2¡ Catala J 116½ bL *1.80 Shouldhavebeengone122¡ Shady Munni116¡ Jigsaw122£ rail trip, outfinished 12
22Jan26 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:13¼½ 1:45½¸ 4g Clm 12500 70 75-62 4 3¶ 4¸£ 7¾¢ 8¶» 8¶¼ Williams A 125 bL 17.10 Preach It Warrior125¹ Epic Luck125¸£ Bold Endeavor125«¬ inside, gave way 8
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 1/7 30 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2bg 10/11

6
5-1 Black

Iceteca 59 (L)
Ch.g.6 Keen Ice - Right Decision by Bernardini, KY
GREY, Blue Blocks

73 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Ricardo Rangel (11-0-1-2)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (46-5-2-6) 124

2026: 4 0 2 0 $7,980 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,140
2025: 13 2 5 0 $32,270 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $15,883
Life: 40 3 11 4 $85,490 Distance: 23 2 9 0 $55,109

Track: 24 2 9 2 $55,538
07Mar26 CT5 mys 1B¾^ :47»¶ 1:12¿º 1:47¿¿ 4g SOC 5000/10000 58 65-84 4 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¾ 6½¡ 4»¡ Maldonado C 122 bfL 53.50 Sisyphus123¸£ Ascendance122¨μ Rick'swarmheart126¸¡ outrun,5w1/8,improved 9
19Feb26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :49º¿ 1:15¹¸ 1:50½¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 60 38-67 4 7¶¸ 7¶» 7¸¹ 6¶¶ 4¾¡ Nunez J M 124 bfL *1.90 Game Keeper126»¡ Strollinginthewind124¶£ Strive for Stride124¶¢ outrun, mild interest 7

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Bullard Kendrick for $5,000, Shanley Timothy - Trainer
05Feb26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49¿» 1:16^¹ 1:50»½ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 39-78 1 8½£ 8¶¶ 7¿ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ Lewis J M 124 bfL 6.60 Big Dilemma119¶¡ Iceteca124¶ Defiant Giant126¸£ circled4w1/4,rally plc 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 32/50

7
20-1Orange

Long Astride 54 (L)
B.g.5 Catholic Boy - Ultimate Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
BLACK, Blue Rocking "R", Black Bars on Blue Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Emeterio Rodriguez
Trn: Jesus Rodriguez (14-0-3-3)

SHIRLEY E. YANCAPALLO GOMOCIO (13-1-3-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $420
2025: 14 3 4 2 $47,440 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,604
Life: 27 3 5 4 $61,375 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $25,660

Track: 5 1 2 0 $13,120
08Jan26 CT9 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¿ 1:15½¶ 1:51¶¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 56-30 2 4¸¡ 5º¢ 8½¢ 8¾¡ 8¸^£ Molina M M 126 bL 22.90 Blameitonthefun124¶ Iceteca124¹¢ Mo Joke119¸¢ mid-pack4w,faltered 8
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 68 57-50 6 8¹ 8º£ 9»£ 10¶¹ 9¶¾¢ Villasmil E 126 bL 14.50 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ save ground, no threat 10
06Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :51¶½ 1:17^¼ 1:51¶½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 70 39-64 5 3¨μ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Mauricio J 124 bL 3.10 Long Astride124º£ Sackett124¶£ Blood Brother124¨© stalk3w,kicked away 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Del 3F ft :38.2b 3/16

8
15-1 Pink

Costner 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Curlin - Coral Sun by A.P. Indy, KY
BURGUNDY, Beige Cross, Beige Circle on Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Arkofa Farm (Arlee Arkofa)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (91-8-12-12)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (143-16-23-22) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 2 $20,017 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,043
Life: 18 3 2 4 $57,681 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $17,710

Track: 11 1 1 2 $14,937
05Feb26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49¿» 1:16^¹ 1:50»½ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 49-57 8 6½ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 7¼£ 8¶»¢ Barbosa J 126 bfL 12.70 Big Dilemma119¶¡ Iceteca124¶ Defiant Giant126¸£ press ins1/4,faltered 8
24Oct25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :49¸^ 1:14¹¿ 1:48^¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 58-53 7 4¹ 4¹ 5¹£ 8¿ 8¶½¡ Acosta J D 124 bfL 34.10 Yo Vinnie122¸ Swift Tap117¸£ Ridiculous122¶¡ track3w,gave way str 8
06Oct25 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48¿¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:41»^ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 58 49-73 4 4º¡ 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 3¨μ 1º¡ Barrios R 123 bfL *1.50 Costner123º¡ Tetched118£ Bromista123¼¢ bid 3deep, drew off, 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 CT 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/2 23 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.4b 15/43 13 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/3 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.3b 12/56

9
6-1 Aqua

Doctor Pardo 49® (L)
B.g.6 Gattopardo - Gin's Emigrant by Civilisation, WV
BLUE, White Horse Head, Blue and Orange Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Majestuoso Stable (Samuel Figueroa)
Trn: Samuel Figueroa (8-0-0-2)

JULIO JORGE (27-2-5-7) 124

2026: 4 0 0 2 $4,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 3 7 $40,944 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 2 $22,554
Life: 41 7 10 12 $106,767 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $10,311

Track: 39 6 9 12 $91,623
05Mar26 CT1 sys 7f¼^ :24º¶ :49¶¸ 1:28¼¾ 4g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 52 25-59 3 5 5º 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ Jorge J 124 bL 5.20 Jack's Aloha119¹ Hurricane Alert124«¬ Doctor Pardo124¨μ bid4w1/8,willingly 6
19Feb26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :49º¿ 1:15¹¸ 1:50½¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 51 64-63 6 5¹ 5½ 4¶^ 3¿ 5¶^£ Jorge J 124 bL 5.40 Game Keeper126»¡ Strollinginthewind124¶£ Strive for Stride124¶¢ bid3w1/8,no late kick 7
06Feb26 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23¼¼ :48^^ 1:22¶» 4g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 52 48-75 1 5 8¾¡ 7¼¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ Nunez J M 124 bL 3.90 C R's Mandate124¨© Noid124¶ Doctor Pardo124º¢ drift1/8,6w,willingly 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:05b 1/1

10
4-1 Purple

Max Forward Speed 58 (L)
Ch.g.5 Keen Ice - Tapit's Rose by Tapit, KY
TURQUOISE, White 'Boyce', Orange Sleeves

64 $4,500 Own: Brian L. Boyce
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-2)

MOISES SANTAELLA (140-32-27-15) 117»

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,136 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 1 5 $48,046 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 21 3 1 6 $59,512 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,090

Track: 2 1 0 1 $10,136
21Feb26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24»½ :49¶½ 1:28¾¸ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 58 51-76 3 2 3¶ 3¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Santaella M 119» bfL 4.50 Max Forward Speed119¸¡ Hawkstone124¶£ Box Office124¡ vied3w3/8,kicked clr 7
11Feb26 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46½¿ :53º¿ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 74 73-56 6 6 5º -- 3¿ 3¶^ Latchman R 124 bfL 8.70 Maximillions Dream124£ Go Go Prancer119¿¢ Max Forward Speed124¼wstdy1/4, along show 7
29Dec25 Prx10 mys 6K¹^ :22»¹ :46¼¾ 1:21º¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 68 ----- 9 12 -- -- -- -- Silvera R 122 bL 6.20 Curious Soul122º¢ Twenty One Kid119¶ Coach Knight119£wrefused start 12
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :47.2bg 3/21 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 98/99
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

1 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Two Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Ss Me So Fancy(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Im a Fancy Pyc - Hand Me That Corona by First Down Dash, OK
Red, white sash

43 $12,500 Own: David Buss
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (9-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (6-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $8,765 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 6 1 0 0 $8,765 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $455

Track: 1 0 0 0 $365
28Oct25 Wrd8 sys 330Y cwÂÀ :17»»¹ :17¸¼¸ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 74-52 5 5 4¶¢ -- 5¶£ 6¸ Vega J 126 bhfL 12.20 Dr You Proof125¡ Ima Cartel Special124«¬ Chatto124¶ wbroke in, hard bump 10
06Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÇ :16º¾¸ :15½^¹ 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 61-26 6 7 -- -- 8º 8¼ HernandezGallardo J 125 bfL 11.30 Her Name in Lights126£ Bye to You124¶ A Charmin Kiss128¶¢wbrk sharply in,bmp foe 8
16Sep25 Wrd4 ft 330Y cwÄ :17¸¾¾ :17¸¾¾ 2 Mcl 10000 82-55 1 7 3¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Vega J 128 bfL 1.60 Ss M So Fncy128¨μ Fmous High Riser124¨μ Ss Heresuronechnce125¶¡ lengthy duel,game late 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.06b 4/19 6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.24b 17/28

2
15-1 White

First Seis Fancy(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Im a Fancy Pyc - Ms Jetta Floetta by Tres Seis, OK
White, black sash

53 $12,500 Own: Maria Solis
Trn: Raul Rodriguez (2-0-0-0)

GILBERTO LINARES (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $8,765 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,115
Life: 7 1 0 1 $8,765 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $215
08Nov25 LS3 ft 300Y cwÁ :15¼»¸ :15¼»¸ 2 Mcl 10000 83-62 1 2 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Linares G 124 bkL *1.10 1124 First Seis Fancy124¡ Atlas Rise124¡ Pollitical Wild Fire124«¬ broke in,best 9
24Oct25 LS13 mys 400Y hwÆ :20¼¶¶ :19¿¹¾ 2 Ftr 10000 71-50 7 4 7¹£ -- 7º¡ 7¹£ Linares G 124 bkL 23.50 1140 San Fernando Creek124«¬ Mm Rampage124¡ Sinnin Double124¨μwbmp st,drift,no bid 8
11Sep25 LS8 ft 440Y hwÃ :22¼¹¼ :21¿¿¼ 2 Mdn 15000 69-53 6 8 7º¢ -- 8» 8¹£ Alvarez A 124 bkL 5.70 966 Rosser124¡nConstelation125¡nToo Broke to Quit124¡ wbumped both sides 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.29b 5/52

3
8-1 Blue

Handsome Jess(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 One Handsome Man - Miss Jess Wrangler by Jess Tambien, OK
Blue, white sash

44 $10,000 Own: Luis Hernandez
Trn: Valerie Torres (0-0-0-0)

JASTEN PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $8,875 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $373
Life: 5 1 0 1 $8,875 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $490

Track: 2 0 0 0 $490
28Oct25 Wrd8 sys 330Y cwÂÀ :17»¶¸ :17¸¼¸ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 75-54 3 7 7¸ -- 8¸ 5¶£ Pedraza J 124 bfL 27.20 Dr You Proof125¡ Ima Cartel Special124«¬ Chatto124¶ one-paced throughout 10
30Sep25 Wrd8 ft 350Y twÆ :18»¹¸ :18¸¾¿ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 66-47 9 4 5¶¢ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Pedraza J 125 bfL 8.20 Liquid Heaven128¨μ Famously Flirtin124¶¡ Handsome Jess125£ chased, no match top 2 9
21Jun25 Fmt8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :17½¼¼ :17½¼¼ 2 Mcl 10000 71-48 5 4 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Pedraza J 124 bfL 9.50 Handsome Jess124£ Reckless Follies124¨μ The Handsome Prize127¨© bid btwn, edging clear 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.76h 3/39

4
15-1 Yellow

Putin My Record Dr(QH) (L1)
B.g.4 Uncle D - Sweet Fisher Joy by Valiant Hero, OK
Yellow, black sash

44 $10,000 Own: Eric Joel Hernandez Luna
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO QUINONEZ-LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $5,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $5,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 LS2 ft 220Y cwÁ :12^¶» :12^¶» 35 Mcl 5000-c 92-59 1 4 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Morales A X 125 b 5.40 1062 Putin My Record Dr125¡ La Pandemia130«¬ Cola Cash129«¬ wlugged out late 10

Claimed by Hernandez Luna Eric Joel from Barrientos Karla Estefany Tello for $5,000, Hernandez Braulio - Trainer
30Oct25 LS4 ft 300Y cwÁ :16¶»½ :15º¼» 35 Mcl 10000 67-29 10 9 -- -- 7»¡ 6º¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 b 16.90 1060 Pollitical Cashcandy125¶¢ Gray Boy Six128£ Gold Eagle H126¶wbrk out,needed kick 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 300Y ft :16.10h 2/4 7 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.72h 10/10

5
9-2 Green

Shut Out Jess(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Jess Good Candy - Shut Out by Walk Thru Fire, CO (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $25,000)
White, white "CEN" in red and black diamonds, red and black hoops and red cuffs on sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: Harvey Baeza
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VALENZUELA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $8,073 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,800
Life: 11 1 0 2 $8,708 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,077

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 LS6 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¶¿¹ :17^¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 81-52 9 5 7¸¢ -- 6¶£ 3¶ Ramirez E 128 bkL 13.20 1036 Lets Go Hawk128¡ Hawkeyes Payday125¡ Shut Out Jess128¡ driftd out,surged late 9
23Oct25 LS3 ft 440Y hwÁÂ :23^º¾ :22¶^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 59-28 1 6 7¸£ -- 7¹£ 8»£ Ramirez E 130 bkL *2.00 1054 Ice for Real125¸¢ Chill Merri Perry125«¬ Shazooms Tacin It125¨μwbrk in,wknd 9

Claimed by Vista Del Sol, Inc. from Aguilar Riley S for $7,500, Aguilar Riley S. - Trainer
05Sep25 LS6 ft 250Y cwÇ :13»¿^ :13¹¿¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 77-51 4 6 -- -- 3¶¡ 4¶¢ Vital H 125 bkL 3.10 1024 Trs Lumbre125¨μ Volcoms Relagate Yg125£ Poppin125¨μ wclipped heels late 8

Claimed by Aguilar Riley S from Longoria Jesus E. for $7,500, Campos, Jr Francisco - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.60h 14/38

6
10-1 Black

Strange Chic(QH)
Sor.m.4 Lota Pyc - Ms Haulin Chic by Dominyun, TX
Blue, blue "J/S" in black framed white diamond, white diamond stripe on blue sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: Jerry W. Sewell II
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (9-0-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $10,322 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,300
Life: 10 1 1 2 $11,903 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $8,755

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 LS3 ft 250Y cwÁ :13¹¼¶ :13¸¹¿ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 86-58 2 3 -- -- 2¶ 2£ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 b 9.20 1008 Run Nellie Run125£ Strange Chic125¶ Jlc Big Boy Is Back128«¬ evenly paced 8
18Oct25 LS4 mys 250Y cwÂ :13¹½¼ :13¹½¼ 35 Mcl 5000 86-53 1 4 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 b 2.80 1016 Strange Chic125¡ Jc Flying High125¨© La Pandemia128¨μ driving,best 10
16Jul25 Ret5 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16º¸¿ :16¹½^ 35 Mcl 7500 70-49 6 5 -- -- 4¨μ 3¨μ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 b 5.00 Vp Prize Time Heart125«¬ Jjs Dashin Perry125«¬ Strange Chic125¨μ game effort 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.74h 43/80

7
4-1 Orange

Warriors Moonshine(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.3 Cf Chickasaw Warrior - Flaming First Shine(PT) by First to Shine, OK
Blue, blue "D G" in white diamonds, blue dots and cuffs on white sleeves

37 $12,500 Own: Debbie Grimes
Trn: Joe M. Davis (2-0-0-1)

RUBEN E. CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $9,629 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,000
Life: 5 1 0 0 $9,629 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,753

Track: 2 0 0 0 $766
19Oct25 Wrd4 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :18^»^ :17¸º¾ 2 lClm 15000nw2/L 59-26 3 5 7¶¡ -- 7º 7»¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhkL 11.80 Jaxon James128«¬ Awd Shez My Hero126¶¡ Tess Me Jessie124¨μ fractious, off slowly 7
23Sep25 Wrd8 sys 250Y cwÁÀ :13»º¾ :13»º¾ 2 Mcl 10000 87-51 2 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhkL 5.00 Warriors Moonshine126£ Make It Country124¶ Fancy Mountain Man126£ immediate lead, best 10
20Jun25 Fmt7 ft 250Y hwÂÀ :14^^» :13¾¼^ 2 Mcl 15000 69-37 6 4 -- -- 5£ 5¶¢* Smith C R 127 bhL *3.30 Rcj Fire127¨© Before the Storm126«¬ Ss Me So Fancy126¨μ wfractious gate,no kick,PL4th 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.74hg 19/150 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.31b 36/75 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.31b 13/43

8
15-1 Pink

Gin Spirit(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.3 First Prize Boston - Little Darlin Ginger by Azoom, TX
Pink, black sash

41 $10,000 Own: Darrell L. Hooper
Trn: Zackery N. Rios (1-0-0-0)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (7-2-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $6,814 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $294
Life: 3 1 0 0 $6,814 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 LS6 ft 250Y twÄ :13¹¼º :13¹¼º 2 lMcl 7500 86-60 2 3 -- -- 3¡ 1¨© Duran N 125 b 8.00 1030 Gin Spirit125¨© Mr Coyote Five O124¨μ Smkingamericaprise124¸¢ wbrk in,late surge,up 8
25Oct25 LS1 sys 220Y hwÃ :12¸½¶ :12^¹¼ 2 lMcl 5000 80-41 7 2 -- -- 5¶£ 5¶¢ Duran N 125 b 10.80 1040 This Eagles Quirky125£ Chicks With Beers124¨μ Solo Mr124¨μ evenly paced 7
18Jul25 Ret1 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :16¾¿¾ :16¶½» 2 Mcl 10000 54-21 10 10 -- -- 8¹¡ 8º¡* GonzalesCorral J M 124 b 24.30 Crown This Pyc124¶¢ Cholulaa124¡ Lota More Things124¨μ no menace,PL7th 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.59h 21/57

9
5-2 Aqua

Fabulous and Fancy(QH) ª (L)
Br.m.5 One Fabulous Eagle - Star Tour(TB) by Colorful Tour(TB), OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $8,000)
Turquoise, black sash

62 $12,500 Own: Artemio Escamilla-Gonzalez
Trn: Everardo N. Escamilla-Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 3 $11,966 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,231
Life: 25 1 4 6 $42,566 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $12,384

Track: 9 0 1 3 $17,073
13Nov25 LS10 ft 250Y hwÅ :13¹¼¸ :13¶¼¾ 3g Sta 86-67 10 6 -- -- 7¶¡ 3¶ Martinez O E 128 bL 33.60 1126 Rich Strike125¨μ Goodtime in Texas128£ Fabulous and Fancy128¨© wbmp brk,improved late 10
31Oct25 LS1 ft 250Y hwÈ :13º¾¼ :13¹¾¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 81-61 5 3 -- -- 3¶ 3¡* Martinez O E 128 bL 3.70 1136nBv Big Bux128¡nRunnin Gold Heart125¡ Fabulous and Fancy128¡ just short,PL2nd 10
18Oct25 LS8 mys 300Y cwÁ :15º^¸ :15¹^^ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 92-68 2 5 -- -- 2¶ 4£ Martinez O E 128 bL 5.50 1122 Fire and Reine125¡ Checkoutlouievuitton125«¬ Undecided125«¬ lacked kick 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.57h 8/24

10
6-1 Purple

Cr Cheetah Fein(QH) (L1)
Br.m.4 Tarzanito - Shesofein by Ivory James, TX
Purple, white sash

55 $10,000 Own: Juan Carlos Ortega
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $11,148 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $11,148 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 LS1 ft 300Y cwÁ :15½¼¾ :15¼¹¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 80-59 3 1 -- -- 2¶ 2£ Ortega M 125 bk *1.30 1086 Cherry Cola Bling130£ Cr Cheetah Fein125¡ Bobbie Joe Gentry125¨©wlil stmbl,no match 9

Claimed by Palma Jr. Jose A. from Ortega Juan Carlos for $5,000, Ortega Juan Carlos - Trainer
10Oct25 LS3 ft 300Y cwÁ :15¼¸½ :15¼¸½ 35 Mcl 7500 84-69 8 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Ortega M 125 bk 7.30 1076 Cr Cheetah Fein125¡ Tf Tres Rippin125£ Cr Jess a Lady128«¬ wbmp st,driving 10
05Sep25 LS1 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13¼¸¼ :13º½¶ 35 Mcl 5000-c 76-52 1 10 -- -- 4¶¡ 4£ Aguilar C P 125 b *2.10 Bobbie Joe Gentry125¨© Cr Jess a Lady128¨μ Bellatrixx128¡ rail,just short 10

Claimed by Ortega Juan Carlos from Rancho el Huajillo LLC for $5,000, Medina Yasmine M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Hou 220Y ft :12.21b 7/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: First Seis Fancy,Warriors Moonshine,Cr Cheetah Fein will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-7-5-10 RP-03/13/2026-1

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

2 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Cynamon Toast Krunch(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Eye Am King - Aries Rising by Sixes Royal, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $14,000)
Red, white sash

60 $20,000 Own: Giddy Up Racing (Jeff L. Pope)
Trn: Joe M. Davis (2-0-0-1)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $17,148 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 8 1 2 0 $17,148 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $13,710

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,065
11Nov25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¿¿º :17¾^» 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 81-71 9 2 3¡ -- 4¡ 5¶¢ Escobedo E G 128 bhL 22.10 Dr Talk Politics125¨μ Dark Side of D Moon124«¬ Tempting Seis124¡ rapid start, even late 10
21Oct25 Wrd9 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18º^» :18¶¹½ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 70-62 8 2 4£ -- 6¶£ 7¸ Escobedo E G 129 bhfL 13.20 Parajax126¡ Dr Talk Politics125¨μ Finz Up124¨μ early interest, faded 10
05Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16¸º¸ :15»¼¸ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 69-37 9 5 -- -- 10º¡ 9º£ Alvarez, Jr. D 125 bhL 3.60 Bm Candi Wish124£ The Cowboy Chick124¡ Fabulous Philomena126¡ wsandwiched at start 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.24b 9/75 8 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.26b 5/32 a23 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.19b 1/12

2
7-2 White

Infynite(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 Moonin the Eagle - Bodacious Dream by Corona Cartel, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Blue, blue "TRIPLE F" in white circle, Blue hoops and red stars on white sleeves

58 $20,000 Own: Rudy T. Flores
Trn: Paul Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 0 $5,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 1 $26,771 Distance: 10 1 3 0 $23,069

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17¸^½ :17¶¾¶ 4g Clm 15000nw2/L 95-80 7 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Andrade, Jr. O 128 bL 20.60 Cr Ghost Gift128¨μ Infynite128«¬ All Lights Out128£ late gain 10
14Dec25 Zia3 ft 350Y nw :17½¿º :17º^¿ 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 83-65 1 7 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 7¸¢ Sigala A 126 bL 47.20 Heart Breakn Blondie126¡ Political Fling128¨©nBf Outrageous Andrew126¶ duel,faded 9
09Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y nw :18¼¿¾ :17¹¶¾ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 57-10 6 2 10º¢ -- 10¼¢ 10¾¢ Iturralde O 126 bL 8.60 Kollateral128¶ Pevs Ima Tough Lazi126¨© Capshaw Heze128¨μwbmp brk,drift,outrun 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.70hg 9/105

3
9-2 Blue

Ms Jess Candy Streak(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Jess Good Candy - Ms Lunar Streak by Streak and Dash, OK
Blue, white "RTR" in red star, white "RTR" and cuffs on red sleeves

65 $25,000 Own: Ronald and Tommie Richardson
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (7-0-0-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (23-5-3-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $14,697 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $3,074
Life: 5 1 1 1 $14,697 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,528
09Nov25 Wrd10 ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17^¾¸ :17^¾¸ 2 Mdn 16500 88-81 2 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Cruz R 124 bL 2.40 Ms Jess Candy Streak124£ Eza One127«¬ Fleeting Heart124¡ stumbled,quickly fired 10
26Oct25 Wrd6 mys 400Y cwÆ :20¸¼¼ :20¶¼¿ 2 k Ftr 5000 85-72 5 1 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Cruz R 124 bkL 5.30 A Cowboys Chic129£ Ms Jess Candy Streak124¨μ Be Bayou126¶£ brk in,bump,early spd 8
23Sep25 Wrd10 sys 330Y cwÁÀ :16¾ººht 2 Mdn 16500 -59 8 3 3¨μ -- 2¶ 3¶£ Cruz R 124 bkL 7.20 Miss Relentless126¶ Racket Ridge127£ Ms Jess Candy Streak124£ unruly, bmp,early foot 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.37h 7/17

4
15-1 Yellow

Relentlesss Lady(QH) ª (L)
Br.f.3 Hes Relentless - Game Dealin Lady by Dealagame, OK
Yellow, black sash

53 $25,000 Own: Tom Maher
Trn: Tyler Stein (0-0-0-0)

MARIO DELGADO (13-3-3-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $15,477 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $262
Life: 6 1 0 1 $15,477 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,537

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,640
09Nov25 Wrd8 ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17º¿¼:17^»»ht 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 76-59 1 8 9¸ -- 9º¢ 6¹ Ramirez A O 124 bfL 20.50 Wf Tuff as Diamonds127¶ Mh Cyber Spy124¶¢ Azoomin Cowboy126¨μ off step slow, evenly 10
19Sep25 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :17¹¹¿ :17^¿^ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 75-63 3 3 3¶ -- 4¶£ 3¶¢ Garcia R H 124 bfBL 6.90 Flyin Reba 123125£ Follies Favorite126¡ Relentlesss Lady124¨© steady bid 5
21Jul25 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :17º¼» :17^¶¾ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 71-51 1 1 1¡ -- 2¡ 4¸£ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 17.20 Nme 123125¶¡ No Mandates126£ One Famous Time125¡ led early, flattened 5
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.95h 45/57

5
15-1 Green

Averys Marble Queen(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Eye Am King - Marble Creek by Hes Relentless, NM
Green, white sash

43 $20,000 Own: Gregorio O. Chavez
Trn: Jose E. Gamez (3-1-0-0)

GIOVANY ESTRADA (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $10,385 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $963
Life: 5 1 0 0 $10,385 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $10,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $365
13Oct25 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÈ :18¸½^ :18¸½^ 2 Mcl 15000 74-63 1 4 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Estrada G 127 bL 5.90 Averys Marble Queen127¨μ Fast Prize Manson126¶£ Painted Rain126¸ drfted out,closed,held 7
08Sep25 Wrd1 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¾^½ :18¹^¼ 2 Mdn 16500 58-43 3 9 9¸ -- 10» 9¹£ Delgado M 124 bL 27.20 Dr Talk Politics124¨μ Mia Chilitos126¡ Be Bayou124¨μ did not keep up 10
12Jul25 Fmt10 sys 350Y nw :18»½¼ :18^¹^ 2 Mdn 16500 70-32 5 3 3¶¡ -- 3¸¡ 4º Dominguez J 127 bL 19.80 Atainable127¸ Jess Eye Cowboy127¶¡ Shes the Prize127¡ wcame out early, empty 10
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.45h 6/38

6
15-1 Black

Wagon Load of Paint(QH) (O)
B.g.4 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Miss Jess Lips V by Mr Jess Perry, IA
Blue, red "V" and horseshoe, blue "VAQUEROS RACING", white star stripe and blue cuffs on red sleeves

52 $20,000 Own: Vaqueros Racing LLC (Rodrigo Covarrubias)
Trn: Rodrigo Covarrubias (1-0-0-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (4-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $13,574 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $411
Life: 8 1 0 1 $13,874 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Wrd8 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20»º½ :20¶¹¾ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 78-63 5 5 6¶£ -- 6¸£ 7¹¢ Cruz R 124 bL 30.80 Konspire125£ Docs Dusty Dash128¨μ Bv King of Denial126¡ chased,dueled back foe 7
05Sep25 Prm3 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¶¾¼ :16¿¿¸ 3g Clm 20000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 80-58 2 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 4¶ Martinez A S 122 bfBL 30.50 Lil Quick as a Wink122¡ Ts Fast as My Gto122¨μ Takin Too Long124¨μwslight bobble,bmpd st 9
08Aug25 Prm1 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¹¹¾ :16¹¹¾ 3g lMcl 15000 (15-12.5)-c 64-53 4 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Ramirez M J 125 bfBL 2.60 Wagon Load of Paint125£ Andori127¨μ Gravel Cruiser126¡ vied,kicked clear 8

Claimed by Vaqueros Racing LLC from Flyover Farms for $15,000, Wessels Alex - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45h 85/105

7
5-1 Orange

Toe Toe(QH) ª (L)
Blk.f.3 Kvn Corona - Aawy Fiftyfive by Hes Relentless, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $15,000)
Yellow, purple "DUSTY ROSE", purple rose, purple cuffs on yellow sleeves, purple cap

59 $25,000 Own: Dusty Rose Ranch LLC (Raymond Deiter)
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (1-1-0-0)

CODY R. SMITH (12-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $14,261 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,124
Life: 7 1 1 1 $14,261 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $9,190

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,072
28Oct25 Wrd7 sys 300Y cwÂÀ :15¿¼^ :15¾¿½ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 78-64 1 10 -- -- 6¶¢ 4¡ Smith C R 126 bfL 12.70 Jessa Royal Tee127¨© Bp Rich Man124¨μ Msindustrious Corona128«¬ brk slow,strong rally 10
08Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¹¹º :18¶½¼ 2 lFtr 5000 72-66 1 5 2¶ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Smith C R 126 bL 28.60 Bernina Express124¶¢ Toe Toe126¨© Ninja Cowboy124£ fractious, worked hard 9
17Jul25 Fmt2 ft 350Y nw :18^»º :18^»º 2 Mcl 15000 85-67 7 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Cruz R 124 bfL 1.90 Toe Toe124¶¡ Pyc Party Boy124¨μ Pyc Prize Lights127¡ going away end 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.88hg 34/51 5 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :13.20h 3/6

8
10-1 Pink

Coatimundi(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Cyber Monday - Fenian Faith by Apollitical Jess, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $4,500)
Silver, red "9" in blue emblem, red cuffs on sleeves

51 $25,000 Own: Everardo N. Escamilla-Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

MAURO J. RODRIGUEZ (3-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $10,228 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $10,228 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¸¶º :17¸¶º 2 Mcl 15000 84-72 4 5 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Delgado M 124 bL 7.00 Coatimundi124¶¡nIba Pas Boy125¶nTurbo Veloz128¶ visible early,drew off 9
14Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÉ :20¾^¸ :20º¸¹ 2 Mcl 10000 72-45 1 5 5¸¢ -- 3¸¡ 3¸£ Delgado M 124 bfL 2.30 Lilmissmadeyalook126¸ Ss Heresuronechance125£ Coatimundi124£ made progress,no match 8
16Sep25 Wrd6 ft 330Y twÅ :17½¿¶ :17º¾¿ 2 Mcl 15000 67-57 3 6 8¶£ -- 8¸¢ 7¸¢ Candanosa B 125 bfL 10.60 Jess a Sassy Whirl127¨μ Moon Cartel V128¨μ nPainted Rain126¨μ lacked contention 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.93h 18/24

9
12-1 Aqua

Leaving Account(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.4 Coronas Leaving You - Liquor Account(TB) by Liquor Cabinet (IRE)(TB), OK
Turquoise, black sash

65 $25,000 Own: Ismael Donato
Trn: Valerie Torres (0-0-0-0)

JASTEN PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $11,735 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,972
Life: 14 1 4 0 $31,381 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $17,363

Track: 6 0 1 0 $7,261
04Nov25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÂÂ :18º¹¾ :18¸^¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 69-57 3 5 5¹ -- 5¹ 4¶£ Pedraza J 124 bfL *.90 Dyna Bea124¡ Recio126¡ Lota Waves126£ wbrk very slow,wandered 5
20Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÂÅ :20¾¶¾ :20»^º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 71-62 5 7 5¸ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Pedraza J 124 bfL *1.50 Jess a Lil Sweetie124¸ Heza Pete126«¬ Dyna Bea124¨μ whop,bump st,late gain 8
22Sep25 Wrd4 gd 330Y cwÁÃ :17^¸» :16¿½¸ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 90-68 6 4 7¶¡ -- 4¶ 2¡ Pedraza J 126 bfL 9.20 Kosmic Lights126¡ Leaving Account126¨μ Docs Gucci Girl126¨μ good try inside winner 8
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.38h 16/39

10
15-1 Purple

Heza Pete(QH) ª (L)
B.g.5 Pete's Wonder(TB) - Sheza Chico by Dashin Chico, OK
Blue, white "J/M" in horseshoe, white stars on sleeves

59 $25,000 Own: Karla Maria Meza
Trn: Luz Chavira (3-0-1-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (7-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $17,900 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $11,780
Life: 16 1 2 6 $35,077 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,299

Track: 5 1 1 1 $21,199
04Nov25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÂÂ :18ºº¶ :18¸^¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 69-57 4 4 3¶ -- 4¶¡ 5¶£ Randle S 126 bkL 5.20 Dyna Bea124¡ Recio126¡ Lota Waves126£ chased, late traffic 5
20Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÂÅ :20½¿¹ :20»^º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 72-63 3 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¸ Randle S 126 bkL 15.90 Jess a Lil Sweetie124¸ Heza Pete126«¬ Dyna Bea124¨μ speedy, no match late 8
15Sep25 Wrd5 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18»½¼ :18¶^º 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 65-51 7 5 10¸ -- 9¹ 9¹¡ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 45.20 Bp Risky Business128¨μ Its a Kvn Corona124¡ Iteas Jessy124¡ bumped start, no bid 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.54h 12/51 7 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.29h 5/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ms Jess Candy Streak,Toe Toe will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Wagon Load of Paint will race with Blinkers Off

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

3 Remington Park
(QH) Trials AQHA REMINGTON PARK DISTANCE CHALLENGE TRIAL #1

Purse $10,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Handin Out Candy(QH) (L)
Sor.g.7 Jess Good Candy - Ole Auntie Em by Dash Ta Fame, AL (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2020 $20,000)
Red, white sash

82 Own: Emilio Perez
Trn: Paul Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 6 0 0 $182,813 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,025
Life: 36 9 9 3 $299,581 Distance: 15 6 4 1 $219,102

Track: 2 0 2 0 $6,536
14Dec25 Zia4 ft 870Y nw :44½¾º :44½¾º 3g Stk - KnRicRakG2 - 100k 98-93 3 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Iturralde O 128 hL 1.70 Handin Out Candy128¶¢ Rock Ya Later128£ Gjr Rooster128¶£ duel,4p,kick clr 7
18Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÆ :44º¿¼ :44º¿¼ 3g DstnChCmG1 -119k 102-89 5 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Iturralde O 128 hL 2.40 Handin Out Candy128¸¢ Gjr Rooster128¶ West Tx Rain128¶ led,3p,held clr 7
20Sep25 Alb6 ft 870Y cwÆ :45¹¼½ :45¹¼½ 3g Stk - DsnChlAlG2 - 50k 91-75 3 2 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Iturralde O 128 hL 1.30 Handin Out Candy128¨μ West Tx Rain128¸ Volcoms Favorite128¹ dueled, fully extended 5
31Jul25 Ret9 ft 870Y hwÈ :46¸¾½ :46¸¾½ 3g Alw 19500 92-87 2 5 2¡ -- 1¸ 1¶ Villatoro N 128 hL 3.40 Handin Out Candy128¶ Rock Ya Later128¾¡ Sweater Tlc128¶¡ duel inside, held sway 7
27Apr25 Srp5 ft 400Y cwÂÃ :19¼¹¾ :19¹»º 3g Ocl 20000nw3/x-N 91-72 2 9 9º -- 5¸¡ 5¶£ Iturralde O 128 hL 10.70 Audee Murphy126¶ Letz Go Brandan128¨μ Yippee Ki Yey128¨μ chased,outkicked 10
01Mar25 Sun3 ft 870Y hwÅ :44¾¾¸ :44¾¾¸ 3g Ocl 15000cnd-N 97-82 4 3 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 1£ Iturralde O 128 hL 3.80 Handin Out Candy128£ Flying Gold Jess128¹¡ Discreet Tiger128¨μ stalk 3w,bid,prevailed 8
11Jan25 Sun7 ft 400Y twÅ :19»^¸ :19»^¸ 4g SOC 10000 - N 90-82 1 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Iturralde O 128 hL 2.40 Handin Out Candy128¡ Buckie Jones128¡ Va Bebe Valentines128¨© led,held 6
02Nov24 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÅ :45¹¾¹ :44¼»¼ 3g Alw 65000 94-70 5 5 6º -- 5º 5º¢ Iturralde O 128 hL 9.90 Rock Ya Later128¶ Jess Rite128¶ Ah Mr Lana Del Ray128¸ needed more 8
09Oct24 Alb5 ft 870Y nw :45¶¹» :45^½» 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 92-82 4 2 3¡ -- 3¶¡ 2¨μ Iturralde O 128 hL 27.80 Durango Jess128¨μ Handin Out Candy128£ Jess a Outlaw128«¬ edged closing strides 8
13Sep24 Alb5 ft 870Y cwÅ :45¹»½ :44^½¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 90-73 8 8 6¸¡ -- 5¹ 5½ Iturralde O 128 hL 4.20 Durango Jess128º¡ Cleared Furr Takeoff128£ Half Right128¨©woff slowly, wide trip 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :38.10b 7/15

2
4-1 White

Invincible Streak(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Painted Dash - Streaking Senorita by Ten Streaks, KS
Blue, Red "N" White Ball on Back, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves

76 Own: Paula Marchant
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (1-1-0-0)

RAMIRO HARO GARCIA (5-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 1 $27,302 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $13,701
Life: 27 5 10 3 $99,766 Distance: 19 5 9 2 $92,946

Track: 9 0 4 2 $31,621
10Nov25 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÁÀ :46¹^¸ :46¹^¸ 3g Sta 10000cnd 90-86 1 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹ 1½¢ Cruz R 126 bkL *.50 Invincible Streak126½¢ A and J Wild Card128¨μ Ima Galligar126¡ opened up, cruised 8
18Jul25 Fmt4 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :46¹»¸ :45½^^ 3g Stk - WaltMerrkS - 15k 89-72 7 3 3¨μ -- 4¨μ 2¹¢ Cruz R 126 bkL 4.70 Fl Rizzo127¹¢ Invincible Streak126¨μ Eye Am Tuff126¶¡ pace 4w, game 2nd 7
27Jun25 Fmt3 sys 870Y cwÃ :46¹¹¿ :46¸¶¿ 3g Alw 19500 89-77 1 7 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 3£ Cruz R 126 bkL 3.70 Fl Rizzo127¨μ We Call Him Joneson127¡ Invincible Streak126º closer rail, not enuf 8
30May25 RP8 ft 870Y nw :45¼¿¶ :45¸¹^ 3g Sta 15000cnd 92-62 2 5 4¹¡ -- 3º 2¹ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkL *1.50 We Call Him Joneson126¹ Invincible Streak126£ Big Contract126«¬ mild rail rally 8
03May25 RP10 ft 870Y twÆ :45¿º½ :44º»¼ 3g Stk - PaulVllyG2 - 50k 89-55 1 5 5¼¡ -- 5¾ 5¿¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkL 5.70 1244 Fast Flashn126¸£ O Donovan Rossa126¶ Wynnchester126¹£ tucked, tired 7
06Apr25 RP6 mys 870Y twÁÈ :45¶»¾ :45^¼¿ 3g Stk - RPDstChlG2 - 35k 98-77 4 5 3¶¡ -- 3¶ 2¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkL 11.10 1228 O Donovan Rossa126¡ Invincible Streak126¨μ Wynnchester126¡ rail rally for place 5
10Nov24 Wrd1 ft 870Y hwÆ :45¾¹^ :45¾¹^ 3g Sta 10000cnd 95-77 3 5 4¹ -- 1«¬ 1£ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkL 2.90 Invincible Streak126£ Kool Man Kenny128¨© Ima Galligar126»¡ rail bid for win 7
20Oct24 Wrd1 ft 870Y cwÅ :45¾»¶ :45»¾¾ 3g Alw 24000 95-80 1 2 2«¬ -- 3¡ 2¸ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bkL *1.10 Jk Zipper126¸ Invincible Streak127£ We Call Him Joneson129¼¢ duel ins, second best 6
14Sep24 Prm2 ft 870Y nw :47¹½¼ :46º^¹ 3g Stk - CvrBridgG3 - 35k 78-57 6 5 5¸ -- 5¹ 5»£ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bkBL 3.70 Rnc Cardshark Jones127¶¡ Nsm Buddy127¶¡ Just Tell Jess127«¬ drifted out turn 6
30Aug24 Prm1 gd 870Y nw :45¼¶¿ :45¹¿¸ 3g Alw 17500 98-86 4 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkBL 3.00 Rnc Crdshrk Jones127¶¢ Invincible Strek126º¢ Katch This Eagle127º vied 2w,no match late 4
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.94h 15/27 a5 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.52h 1/6

3
9-2 Blue

Wynnchester(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Favorite Cartel - Nellie Delaney by Fdd Dynasty, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $90,000)
Blue, white sash

75 Own: Lucky Ladies
Trn: Justin W. Joiner (0-0-0-0)

MARIO DELGADO (13-3-3-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 2 $36,124 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,043
Life: 16 3 1 4 $61,419 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $36,124

Track: 3 0 0 2 $12,373
18Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÆ :45»ºº :44º¿¼ 3g DstnChCmG1 -119k 89-68 4 4 7» -- 7»¢ 5»£ Delgado M 128 bkL 3.80 Handin Out Candy128¸¢ Gjr Rooster128¶ West Tx Rain128¶ outside,6p,no kick 7
28Sep25 Wrd7 ft 870Y twÉ :46^º» :46^º» 3g Stk - DstnChWrG3 - 27k 93-84 6 7 3¸ -- 4¸¢ 1«¬ Delgado M 126 bfkL 5.10 Wynnchester126«¬ The Dream126«¬ Rock Ya Later126¡ 5w trip,chased,rallied 7
31May25 RP3 ft 870Y nw :45¸^¶ :44¸¿» 3g RPDistncG1 -50k 98-69 7 5 6¿¡ -- 5»¡ 4»¡ Escobedo E G 126 bfkL 5.80 Fl Rizzo126¹¢ O Donovan Rossa126¨μ Rock Ya Later126¸ wide jrny,no rally 7
03May25 RP10 ft 870Y twÆ :45^¼» :44º»¼ 3g Stk - PaulVllyG2 - 50k 99-73 5 2 3¹¡ -- 3¹ 3¹£ Escobedo E G 126 bfkL 10.90 1296 Fast Flashn126¸£ O Donovan Rossa126¶ Wynnchester126¹£ 3w,cldnt catch 7
06Apr25 RP6 mys 870Y twÁÈ :45¸¶¸ :45^¼¿ 3g Stk - RPDstChlG2 - 35k 98-76 1 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 3£ Ramirez R 126 bfkL 3.40 1296 O Donovan Rossa126¡ Invincible Streak126¨μ Wynnchester126¡ ins, unable to sustain 5
16Nov24 LS10 ft 440Y hwÇ :21¿½» :21¹^¾ 3 TxClscDbG1 -329k 82-80 3 8 8º¢ -- 9»£ 9¹£ Escobedo E G 125 bfkL 62.00 1244 Relentless Eagle125¶ Jaegar125¡ Lethalcartelfavorite125¨μ no rally 10
26Oct24 LS9 ft 440Y cwÁ :21¼^º :21º½» 3 Dtr 10000 91-93 10 3 5¹¡ -- 5¸ 2£ Escobedo E G 125 bfkL 19.60 1242 Dollar Bill128£ Wynnchester125«¬ Military Time125¨μ dropped back,surged 10
29Sep24 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20º^¶ :19½½º 3 DbyChalWRD -61k 82-71 3 8 9¶ -- 9¶¢ 8º¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 26.40 Mystic Paint124¶ Preyin and Dashin124¡ Skyline King124¡ bobbled, no factor 9
10Sep24 Wrd2 ft 400Y cwÇ :20¸½^ :19¿»¼ 3 Dtr 5000 85-75 5 4 6£ -- 6¶ 3¸¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 18.10 Mystic Paint124¶£ Sr Dark Storm124¡ Wynnchester124¨μ late surge for show 8
11Aug24 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÃ :21»½^ :21^¾¼ 3 Dtr 10000 89-81 1 7 7¹¢ -- 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfkL 47.50 The Marksman V126¹¢ Flyin Favorite126¨© Wynnchester126¨μ closed,outnodded 2nd 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 RP 660Y ft :35.86h 2/3 13 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :36.89h 2/3

4
6-1 Yellow

Hezamonzter(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.4 Kvn Corona - Rolling in Roses by Walk Thru Fire, OK
Yellow, black sash

62 Own: Cheryl J. Bouk
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (2-1-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 1 $36,541 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $125
Life: 14 1 2 1 $39,897 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $13,500

Track: 7 1 1 0 $23,671
12Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45»^½ :45º¼º 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 90-68 1 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 2¨μ Ramos C 126 bL *2.20 Beaux Dashes128¨μ Hezamonzter126¶£ Broken Arrow126£ led,2p,drift,caught 8
16Nov25 Zia3 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¾¹¿ :45¹¹¹ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 86-67 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 5¹* Garcia, Jr. N 126 bL 3.80 Thirsty128¸¡ Moonshine Mischief126¨μ Lewie Gotta Go128¨μ duel,3p,wkn,PL4th 7
02Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÅ :46»¿º :44¿½¾ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 77-47 6 5 5¸ -- 5¹¡ 6¿£ Sigala A 128 bL 8.90 Hondo Hocks126¸ Mendel126¶ Lewie Gotta Go128¨μ stalk,5p,faded 7
16Jul25 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¼»º :20»¶¶ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 83-71 5 8 4¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶ Hernandez, Jr. R P 126 bL 9.90 Ira Ann128¨© Lil Kool Cat125¶ Hezamonzter126£ no menace late 10
02Jul25 Ret9 mys 400Y nw :20¹»¿ :20^¸½ 3 Dtr 10000 91-69 1 7 4¨μ -- 4£ 7¸ Escobedo E G 125 bL 17.40 This Eagles Armed125£ Nine One Won125¨μ Tequila Senador125«¬ weakened 9
30May25 RP9 ft 250Y nw :13¹º¾ :13¶^¼ 3g Alw 23000nw2/L 86-61 2 7 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¶¡ Calderon F 124 bL 8.40 Pyc Power124¡ Sunnyside Dynasty124«¬ Heza Relentless Mess126«¬ chased grudgingly 9
10May25 RP4 ft 400Y twÉ :20^^¿ :19½º¶ 3 Dtr 10000 86-72 5 5 6¶¢ -- 6¸ 6¶¡ Ramos C 124 bL 34.20 1090 Heavens Uncle124¨© Kempton124¨© City of Blood124¨μ wbobbled break 8
24Apr25 RP5 ft 350Y hwÈ :17½¹¾ :17½¹¾ 3 Mdn 21000 86-79 3 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Escobedo E G 124 bL 3.50 1088 Hezamonzter124¸¢ Believe Me Perry124«¬ Hesababycry127¡ clr early,widened mrgn 9
06Apr25 RP7 mys 400Y twÁÈ :20^¼¶ :19¼¶½ 3 lDtr 15000 84-63 2 9 8¡ -- 8¸ 7¸£ Ramirez R 125 bL 25.90 1072 Pluto 22124¨μ Mr Charlie Brown124£ Judge T124«¬ back rated duel 10
20Mar25 RP7 ft 250Y twÉ :13¹¸¼ :13¶º¾ 35 lMdn 20000 87-66 4 1 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶ Escobedo E G 124 bL 9.80 1076 Sunnyside Dynasty124¶ Hezamonzter124¡ Kaces Lucky Charm125¡ cln trip, no match 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :35.85h 2/3

5
2-1 Green

Fl Rizzo(QH) (L)
Br.g.6 Kvn Corona - Fly Reba Fly by Fly Jess Fly, WA
Green, white sash

79 Own: Lindley and Julia Myers
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (17-1-2-0)

CODY R. SMITH (12-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 1 0 $59,753 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,538
Life: 15 6 4 0 $106,466 Distance: 10 4 3 0 $82,319

Track: 6 3 1 0 $59,159
28Sep25 Wrd7 ft 870Y twÉ :46º¹¸ :46^º» 3g Stk - DstnChWrG3 - 27k 89-76 4 5 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 5¸£ Gutierrez G 128 bfkL 1.90 Wynnchester126«¬ The Dream126«¬ Rock Ya Later126¡ pressed pace, tired 7
18Jul25 Fmt4 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :45½^^ :45½^^ 3g Stk - WaltMerrkS - 15k 96-85 4 4 4¸£ -- 2«¬ 1¹¢ Gutierrez G 127 bfkL *.60 Fl Rizzo127¹¢ Invincible Streak126¨μ Eye Am Tuff126¶¡ winning rail bid 1/8 7
27Jun25 Fmt3 sys 870Y cwÃ :46¸¶¿ :46¸¶¿ 3g Alw 19500 91-80 7 4 2«¬ -- 2¶ 1¨μ Gutierrez G 127 bfkL *.90 Fl Rizzo127¨μ We Call Him Joneson127¡ Invincible Streak126º pressd 3w,all out late 8
31May25 RP3 ft 870Y nw :44¸¿» :44¸¿» 3g RPDistncG1 -50k 109-87 1 3 1¸ -- 1¹ 1¹¢ Gutierrez G 126 bfkL 4.80 Fl Rizzo126¹¢ O Donovan Rossa126¨μ Rock Ya Later126¸ rail trip,kickd clr 7
03May25 RP10 ft 870Y twÆ :45¼º¾ :44º»¼ 3g Stk - PaulVllyG2 - 50k 93-62 7 4 4º¡ -- 4» 4½¡ Candanosa B 126 bfkL 9.10 1244 Fast Flashn126¸£ O Donovan Rossa126¶ Wynnchester126¹£ wide, evenly 7
13Apr25 RP5 ft 870Y hwÉ :45¾¾^ :45¾¹¸ 3g Alw 26000 90-78 1 3 1¶ -- 1¡ 2¨μ Candanosa B 126 bfkL 1.60 1222 Fast Flashn126¨μ Fl Rizzo126» Big Contract126¶¢ led ins,cldnt fend 7
26Oct24 Alb6 ft 870Y cwÅ :45¼¼¶ :44»¿» 3g ChlDstncG1 -119k 86-76 6 7 6º¡ -- 6º¡ 6¼ Garcia R H 128 bfkL 10.80 Volcoms Fvorite128¨μ Kj Leader Ofthe Pack128¶¢ O Donovan Rossa128¸¢ no late response 8
29Sep24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45»»» :45»¹¸ 3g Stk - WRDstnChG3 - 28k 99-80 3 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Martinez L S 127 bfkL 7.80 Big Lew Love126¨μ Fl Rizzo127£ Rock Ya Later126¸¢ dueled, outkicked 7
19Jul24 Fmt3 ft 870Y twÄ :46½¸¸ :46½¸¸ 3g Stk - WltMerrckS - 15k 85-78 7 4 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Martinez L S 127 bkL 2.90 Fl Rizzo127¨μ We Call Him Joneson126»£ Oro Cartel126¡ vied 6w 1/4,duel,game 7
21Jun24 Fmt3 ft 870Y hwÅ :46¾¸¶ :46¾^¹ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L 84-83 6 7 3¸¡ -- 2¡ 2«¬ Martinez L S 127 bkL 2.30 Invincible Streak128«¬ Fl Rizzo127»¢ Lunar Six126¨© brk back,4w bid,missed 8
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.38h 2/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Wynnchester will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) (.50
Cent Minimum)

4 Remington Park
(QH) Trials AQHA REMINGTON PARK DISTANCE CHALLENGE TRIAL #2

Purse $10,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Chickn Hock(QH) ª (L)
B.h.4 Kiss My Hocks - Pj Chick in Black by Desirio, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $350,000)
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

74 Own: Christopher J. Lykins, Melody Lykins and Renee K. Wil
Trn: Clinton Crawford (6-0-1-2)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (9-1-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,459 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $16,745
Life: 12 2 3 1 $38,758 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,620

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,281
23Jan26 Sun2 mys 870Y nw :45½¾» :45½¾» 3g Alw 27700nw2/L 85-81 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¸ 1º Andrade, Jr. O 128 bfL *1.40 Chickn Hock128º Run Bubba Run128¶¡ Myfriendnamedjack128£ led,2p,held clr 8
08Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y twÁÄ :19¹¿¼ :18¿¸¹ 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 92-69 5 5 8¸ -- 8¸¢ 7¸£* Enriquez J 126 bfkL 8.00 Jd Dnce Monkey128¨μ Prmounte Strekin128¡ Tempting Mister126¡ wstumble brk,no kick,PL6th 9
12Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y hwÁÇ :19¾^º :19½¸^ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 84-82 4 3 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 2¡ Enriquez J 126 bfkL 3.90 Tesio126¡ Chickn Hock126¨μ Cc Uptown Eagle128¨μ bumped,strong finish 10
06Apr25 RP8 mys 400Y twÁÅ :19¾¼¸ :19»º¾ 3 lDtr 15000 89-73 6 4 5£ -- 6¶£ 7¸ Pulido J 124 bfkL 14.60 1184 Stetsonn125¶¢ Okie Power124«¬ My Fancy Corona125¨μ no excuses 9
23Feb25 Sun9 ft 400Y twÅ :19¿¼¼ :19¹¿¾ 3 Alw 30700nw3/L 78-52 2 9 9¹ -- 8º£ 6º Andrade, Jr. O 126 bfL 10.60 Hawkeyes Cartel126¨μ Jairo Mr126¡ Access Granted126¶ whopped,weakened 9
12Nov24 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÂÁ :17¿^º :17½º^ 2 lAlw 20400nw2/L 86-78 8 1 5£ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Delgado M 124 bfL 7.70 One Fine Fancy124¶¢ Chickn Hock124¶ First Cowboy 727125¡ brk in, late kick 10
28Oct24 Wrd2 ft 400Y cwÃÀ :20º½¶ :20º¸¶ 2 Ftr 5000 80-73 5 1 3¨μ -- 4¡ 4¡ Delgado M 124 bhL 36.60 Lomax127¨© Blood Will Tell125«¬ Naidu126¨μ drift out, gamely 10
09Sep24 Wrd10 ft 350Y twÇ :18^»¾ :17»¼¶ 2 lTrl 5000 82-60 5 2 7¡ -- 8£ 8¹¡ Ramos C 126 bL 5.40 Relentless Purrsuit124¨μ Seriously Impressive124¨© Herculez124¶£ no bid 9
10Aug24 Alb8 gd 440Y cwÅ :22¹ºº :22^¶¸ 2 Ftr 10000 71-64 7 10 9¸¡ -- 8¸ 7¸ Ramos C 124 bL 10.80 Thores Nme124«¬ Jessesflyincowgirl124£ Tempting Mister124¨μ awkward start,off slow 10
29Jun24 Rui8 ft 400Y twÁÄ :19¿^» :19¿^» 2 Ftr 10000 84-72 6 1 3¶¡ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Ramos C 124 bhL 2.80 Chickn Hock124«¬ Medieval124£ Jess Spicey Z124«¬ drifted, up near wire 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 660Y ft :37.60b 4/4

2
10-1 White

Red Jet(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Jet Black Patriot - Stylish Jess Br by Feature Mr Jess, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $250,000)
White, black sash

60 Own: Scott and Jaime Bryant
Trn: Justin W. Joiner (0-0-0-0)

MARIO DELGADO (13-3-3-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $4,906 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 1 $12,236 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 LS1 ft 550Y hwÄ :28^»¾ :27º»^ 35 Mdn 15000 87-50 6 2 4¸ -- 4¹ 3¹£ Calderon F 125 bfkL *.20 1244 Unprecedynted125¡ Takemtothastation125¹¢ Red Jet125¶wlunged midway 9
26Sep25 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :15¼¿¾ :15»º^ 35 Mdn 15000 82-65 2 7 -- -- 5¶¢ 2¶ Calderon F 125 bfkL 2.60 1216 Fearless Rusty125¶ Red Jet125¨μ Maxxe125¡ wbmp st,up late 2nd 10
01Jun25 Rui4 ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17¿¾½ :17½½^ 35 Mdt 10000 80-63 5 7 6¸¡ -- 5¶¡ 4¶£ GarciaLuna F 128 bfkL 10.30 Flying Lil Sshy126¨μ Seven Cmon Eleven126¶¢ Apolliticl Duchess126¨μ wbrushed brk, evenly 9
19Oct24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾¾ :15½¶¾ 2 Mdn 9000 78-69 3 5 -- -- 5¡ 5¶£ Ayala J R 126 bfk 2.70 Pancake Man126¨μ One Favorite Racy126¨μ Mind Control126¡wfloated/steady 1/16 7
05Oct24 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20º½º :19¿¼¸ 2 Ftr 6000 72-74 9 8 9¸¡ -- 9¹£ 5¹¢ Klaiber J 126 bfk 16.20 Big Bang Rocket126¡ Blood Viper126¡ Competent126¶¡ wcame out st, trying 9
02Sep24 Alb7 ft 440Y cwÈ :21½º¾ :20¿¶¿ 2 AllAmerJuv -200k 85-66 8 5 7¸£ -- 8»¢ 8»¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 55.90 Aguila Rapida124¶£ Superfli126£ Favorite Fire V124¡ veered out after start 10
10Aug24 Alb13 ft 440Y twÅ :21½¸¾ :21¹¼½ 2 Ftr 10000 85-78 3 6 5¶¢ -- 4¸ 4¸¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 59.00 Brink Man V124¶¢ Turners Hot Habit124£ The Trubador124¡ even effort 9
26Jul24 Alb4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17½½¼ :17ºº¿ 2 Ftr 6000 83-64 7 5 7¸ -- 5¸ 5¸¢ Silva A 129 bfkL 24.70 A Line in the Sand124¨μ Relentless Looker Z124£ Haughty Vaquero127¡ bumped start 9
28Jun24 Rui11 ft 400Y nw :20¹¾¶ :19¼¿¿ 2 Ftr 10000 72-58 5 8 7¹¢ -- 6¹ 6º£ Silva A 127 bfkL 67.00 Flyingfooserageous124¶£ Peepl R Scrambled124¶¢ Braven124¡ broke slowly 9
25May24 Rui1 ft 350Y hwÂÂ :19º¹¹ :18¸¿» 2 Ftr 10000 37-16 2 7 7º¡ -- 7»¡ 7¾¢ Silva A 129 bfL 3.40 Sweetzer124¶¢ Beloved Cartel V124¸¢ Okee Chrome126¸ wcrowded start 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 RP 660Y ft :35.86h 2/3 a13 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :36.47h 1/3

3
6-1 Blue

Skyline King(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.5 Eye Am King - Skyline Dawn Too(TB) by Preachinatthebar(TB), OK
Blue, white sash

79 Own: James G. Burgess, MD
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (7-0-0-0)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (7-2-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $32,025 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $27,293
Life: 19 5 1 5 $75,778 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,636

Track: 7 1 1 2 $25,749
26Oct25 Wrd1 sys 870Y cwÅ :45½¾½ :45½¾½ 3g Alw 22500 96-82 5 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¶£ Cruz R 126 bkL *1.30 nWe Call Him Joneson127¶£nSkyline King126¶£ Eye Am Tuff126º£ speed btwn,shared win 6
12Oct25 Wrd8 ft 400Y cwÂÀ :20¹¹º :19¿¼» 3g Alw 22500 83-80 1 2 2¶ -- 3¸ 5¸£ Vega R 126 bkL 36.70 Lightnin Strikes124¶¡ Relentless Legacy126¡ A Legacy of Tales126¡ fast st,drft out,tired 10
21Sep25 Wrd3 sys 400Y cwÇ :20¸º» :19½¼¸ 3g Alw 22500 86-74 5 1 6¶ -- 6¸¢ 6¹¢ Dominguez J 126 bkL 11.90 Richrollnwagon126«¬ Shy Kisser126¶ Redheads Eagle126¨μ good start, retreated 7
05Jul25 Fmt9 ft 330Y hwÂ :17¶½¶ :16¾¶¾ 3g Alw 19500 89-68 8 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 7¹ Cruz R 126 bkL 4.40 Redheads Eagle127¨μ Trademarque126¨μ Sammys Fishinchips126£ lackd closing response 10
10May25 RP7 ft 550Y twÆ :27^¸¿ :27^¸¿ 3g Sta 15000cnd 99-79 8 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Cruz R 126 bkL 2.30 1222 Skyline King126¨μ Miraculous Hero126«¬ A Sweet Arthur124£ off best, held em off 10
19Apr25 RP3 sys 350Y twÁÀ :17º»» :17º^½ 3g Sta 15000cnd 95-93 4 3 3«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Cruz R 126 bkL 8.40 1210 Woopaa126¨μ Skyline King126«¬ Sr Dark Storm126«¬ close every step 10
21Mar25 RP10 ft 250Y twÅ :13¹¾¼ :13¸¹¸ 3g Sta 15000cnd 85-69 8 3 -- -- 5£ 3£ Cruz R 126 bkL 4.70 1200 Rosalba Rdrgz126£ Dance Hawl Gal129«¬ Skyline King126¨μ bmpd, rallied 10
05Nov24 Wrd4 mys 300Y hwÁÀ :15¼¾¸ :15¼¾¸ 3g lAlw 21000nw3/L 88-76 7 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.00 Skyline King124¨μ Dejanu128¡ Striking Breeze126¡ all out, just up 7
29Sep24 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :19¿¾¹ :19½½º 3 DbyChalWRD -61k 92-89 9 2 4¨μ -- 4£ 3¶¡ Cruz R 124 bkL 9.80 Mystic Paint124¶ Preyin and Dashin124¡ Skyline King124¡ late kick for show 9
10Sep24 Wrd3 ft 400Y cwÆ :20¶¹¸ :19¿¾¾ 3 Dtr 5000 89-80 8 4 2¨μ -- 2¶ 3¶ Cruz R 124 bkL 19.00 Midnight Politics124£ Jd Dance Monkey124¨μ Skyline King124¶¡ restless, game 3rd 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :37.65h 1/1

4
4-5 Yellow

O Donovan Rossa(QH) ª (L)
Ch.g.8 Apollitical Jess - Shanachee by Country Chicks Man, OK
White, green "KYE" emblem and shamrock, green cuffs on sleeves

79 Own: Kelly Yother Equine, LLC (Garvin Kelly)
Trn: Dee Keener (26-5-2-3)

ROMAN CRUZ (23-5-3-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 3 0 $55,969 Off (Dirt): 6 3 1 0 $113,467
Life: 46 13 10 6 $404,652 Distance: 22 9 6 3 $297,654

Track: 18 6 4 2 $220,734
18Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÆ :45¸¿¶ :44º¿¼ 3g DstnChCmG1 -119k 92-73 2 3 4¹ -- 5¹ 4º¢ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bL *2.30 Handin Out Candy128¸¢ Gjr Rooster128¶ West Tx Rain128¶ chase,5p,outkicked 7
04Sep25 Alb4 ft 870Y cwÅ :44¾¿¸ :44½¼½ 3g Alw 33653 96-78 6 3 3¸¡ -- 3¹ 2£ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bL *2.40 Flying Gold Jess128£ O Donovan Rossa128¸¡ Stinky Feet128¡ chased, closed for 2nd 8
31May25 RP3 ft 870Y nw :44¾¸¸ :44¸¿» 3g RPDistncG1 -50k 103-77 2 1 3¹ -- 2¹ 2¹¢ Cruz R 126 bL *.90 Fl Rizzo126¹¢ O Donovan Rossa126¨μ Rock Ya Later126¸ btwn, no match 7
03May25 RP10 ft 870Y twÆ :44¾¿¶ :44º»¼ 3g Stk - PaulVllyG2 - 50k 102-77 3 3 2¶¡ -- 2¸ 2¸£ Cruz R 126 bL *1.60 1086 Fast Flashn126¸£ O Donovan Rossa126¶ Wynnchester126¹£ ins, no match late 7
06Apr25 RP6 mys 870Y twÁÈ :45^¼¿ :45^¼¿ 3g Stk - RPDstChlG2 - 35k 99-79 2 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¡ Cruz R 126 bL *1.20 1072 O Donovan Rossa126¡ Invincible Streak126¨μ Wynnchester126¡ 2p duel,inchd away 5
26Oct24 Alb6 ft 870Y cwÅ :44¾¼¹ :44»¿» 3g ChlDstncG1 -119k 95-92 5 4 4¸ -- 4¸ 3¶¡ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bL 2.70 Volcoms Fvorite128¨μ Kj Leder Ofthe Pack128¶¢ O Donovan Rossa128¸¢ 5wd, cleared show 8
29Sep24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45¿»¿ :45»¹¸ 3g Stk - WRDstnChG3 - 28k 94-72 7 4 3¶ -- 4¹ 4¹¢ Cruz R 126 bL *1.00 Big Lew Love126¨μ Fl Rizzo127£ Rock Ya Later126¸¢ 4wtrn, best of rest 7
31Aug24 Alb11 ft 870Y cwÁÀ :44½½¾ :44½¸¿ 3g Stk - BilReedMmS - 50k 96-100 5 1 4¶¢ -- 2¶ 2¨μ* Cruz R 128 bL 6.10 Ah Mr Ln Del Ry128¨μ O Donovn Ross128«¬ Durngo Jess128¶¢ wcame in,crowded rivals,DQ8th 8
20Jul24 Rui2 ft 870Y cwÄ :46¶º¿ :45½¹¿ 3g Alw 42900 86-91 5 2 3¸¡ -- 3º 3¸¡ Candanosa B 128 bL 2.20 Moonin the Czech128¸ Markus Aurelius128¡ O Donovan Rossa128¶£ wbore out turn 6
01Jun24 RP7 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¸»¿ :44¿¸^ 3g RPDstChmG1 -50k 97-88 1 1 2¶ -- 3¹ 3¸¢ Cruz R 126 bL *.30 Markus Aurelius126¶£ Rock Ya Later126¡ O Donovan Rossa126¿¡ ins, no match 7
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.87h 35/57

5
6-1 Green

Snow Bound(QH) (L)
Sor.h.4 Favorite Cartel - Apollo Snowbound by Snowbound(TB), CA (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $43,000)
Yellow, black sash

73 Own: Zach Stevenson
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (2-1-0-0)

RENE HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $7,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,400
Life: 15 2 3 1 $58,271 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Feb26 Lad1 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :46¾¹º :46¾¹º 3g Alw 14000 85-84 3 4 2«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez R 128 bL 4.90 Snow Bound128¹¡ No Faux128¶ Buckle Up Blue128¡ stlkd,rallystr,gamewnr 6
05Dec25 Evd4 mys 550Y twÅ :27¹¹º :27¸¶¸ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 103-75 4 8 6¡ -- 3¨μ 2£ Hernandez R 126 bL 7.00 Lil Kool Cat126£ Snow Bound126£ Jamies Secret Piloto126£ steady gain for place 9
22Nov25 Evd5 ft 400Y twÅ :20½^¶ :19¾½¸ 3 Dtr 5000 73-59 1 9 9¸¢ -- 9¸¡ 8» Hernandez R 126 bL 35.30 Rockin the Train126£ Eagles Up126¨© Elizabeth Alexandria126£ alter path, no bid 9
26Jul25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20»½¶ :19¼¿¸ 3 lGovCpDbRG2 -175k 69-60 10 10 10¹¡ -- 9º¢ 9»¡ Nicasio E 126 bfL 26.40 Defending Champ126£ Favorite Jesshawk126£ Its On You126¡ off slow, no menace 10
05Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20^½¾ :19¾¶¸ 3 lDtr 8000 82-79 9 5 4¶¢ -- 5¸ 4¶£ Nicasio E 126 bfL 2.80 Defending Champ126¨μ Party Time Tom126¡ Its On You126¶ steady effort outside 9
04May25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¾^¹ :15º¼½ 3 Alw 13800nw2/L 84-66 2 7 -- -- 9¸¡ 9¸ Viramontes A 127 bL 7.40 Steel Blue Crtel126«¬ Onecoron Twocoron126¡ Personal Attack126¡ wlost path, no response 9
23Mar25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹^ :15»»º 3 Alw 14100nw2/L 83-71 3 5 -- -- 6¸ 6¸ Lopez H R 126 bL 2.60 Holmybeeranwatchthis126¨μ Gimy a Reason126«¬ Val Caruso126£ woff slow/lost path st 6
27Oct24 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20¹ºº :19½¼¿ 2 GldSMlFtG1 -1074k 75-77 4 9 7¶¢ -- 8¸£ 10¹£*Viramontes A 126 b 47.90 American Dreamin126¡ Lethal Cowboy 123126¨μ Cartel Perry126¨μ wtook up 1/8,PL9th 10
05Oct24 LA5 ft 400Y twÂ :20¶¹¸ :19¼¼¶ 2 Ftr 6000 81-88 8 2 4¸¢ -- 3¹¢ 2¸¡ Viramontes A 128 b 4.10 American Dreamin126¸¡ Snow Bound128£ Brown Coffeee126¶¢ no match, 2nd best 8
15Sep24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶º^ :17»»º 2 PCQHRAFtG2 -285k 79-72 2 10 9¸¡ -- 9¹£ 8¹¢ Viramontes A 129 b 42.10 Up to Party126¨μ Ultimate Battle126¨μ Party Time Tom126¶¡ wbumped/lost path start 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Lad 660Y ft :39.87b 1/1

6
5-1 Black

Louisiana Mystery(QH) (L)
B.g.4 The Louisiana Cartel - Faith and Courage by Stoli, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 1900 $36,000)
Black, white sash

66 Own: Louisiana Mystery Venture
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (2-1-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $14,232 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 2 $25,511 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS4 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¼¼^ 3g Alw 16500nw2/x --- 4 8 8¶¹ -- 8¸½ -- Hernandez, Jr. R P 128 bL 12.80 1018 Lil Kool Marge125¡ Top Cowboy128¡ Favorite Kali Cartel125«¬ wbmp twce,rear stmble 8
04Oct25 LS5 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¾¶¿ :21½½¸ 3g Alw 16500nw1/x 87-74 2 6 4£ -- 3¨μ 2¨μ Ramos C 125 bL 5.70 1186 Favorite Kali Cartel125¨μ Louisiana Mystery125¡ Wiskey Cowboy125«¬ late bid,just short 9
02Aug25 Ret6 ft 440Y hwÆ :22¾¼¿ :22¾¼¿ 3 Mdn 15600 81-56 3 5 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. R P 127 bL 1.00 Louisiana Mystery127¡ Dok Holiday125¸¢ Noble Fast Man125«¬ bumped, strong drive 7
10Jul25 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¾¹^ :20»¾¶ 3 Mdn 15600 79-61 4 6 5¸¡ -- 5¶£ 3¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. R P 127 bL *.50 Steady Heart125¨μ Cr Hammer Down 440125¶¢ Louisiana Mystery127«¬ gaining late 9
16Nov24 LS7 ft 400Y hwÆ :20^¿¹ :19¿¼¹ 2 TexClscJuv -48k 85-78 7 8 7¸¡ -- 5¶¢ 4£ Ramirez R 124 bfL 19.70 1192 Lotta Big Love124¡ Two Two 22124«¬ Mystery Kisser124¨μ early bother,late bid 8
25Oct24 LS11 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¾¶¸ :19»»º 2 Ftr 10000 92-87 7 8 7¸£ -- 5¶£ 4¶¡ Vivanco L L 124 bfL 46.40 1185 Machiavelli124¨μ Firey Eagle124¡ Kempton124£ off slow,improved 8
03Oct24 LS7 ft 300Y hwÇ :15»¸¸ :15º¾¿ 2 Mdn 15000 92-71 7 7 -- -- 4¨μ 2«¬ Vivanco L L 125 bfL *2.50 1180 Klass Action125«¬ Louisiana Mystery125«¬ The Wizard and I125«¬ surge,vied,up 2nd 10
17Aug24 Ret7 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¾¿^ :15½¹½ 2 Mdn 16000 85-76 8 10 -- -- 5£ 2¶ Vivanco L L 124 bfL *2.20 Mexican Kash124¶ Louisiana Mystery124£ Empty Temptation124¡ wstumbled to knees 10
29Jun24 Rui9 ft 400Y twÂ :20º¶¸ :19¾¿» 2 Ftr 10000 72-54 10 8 8¹¢ -- 6º¢ 6º Candanosa B 124 bfL 8.40 Rush My Hocks125¨© Karmas a Chick124¡ Bf D Rageous124¸¡ wbumped early 10
24May24 Rui12 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¹º¸ :17¿»¸ 2 Ftr 10000 68-62 3 8 6¹¢ -- 4¹ 4¸£ Candanosa B 124 bfL 3.60 Cowboy Blue Z127¨μ Fdd Jess Speed124¸ Audee Murphy126¡ came in start 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :36.63h 3/3 a16 Jan 26 Sun 660Y ft :34.22b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Red Jet,Skyline King,Snow Bound will race with Flipping Halter On
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)

5 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,500. Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible). For Maidens, Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Kiss My Jackpot(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Kiss My Hocks - Painted Laico Bird by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Blue, white sash

53 Own: Travis S. Adams
Trn: Luz Chavira (3-0-1-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (7-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $4,171 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $4,171 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,104

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :16^º» :15¿»» 2 Mdn 16500 75-60 5 4 -- -- 2«¬ 3£ Benn C J 128 bkL 14.20 Fancy Dashing Diva125£ Windy Sweets125¨© Kiss My Jackpot128¨μ bumped,quick,outkicked 8
06Oct25 Wrd9 ft 350Y cwÇ :18½¹^ :18^¶¼ 2 lMdn 17800 60-35 2 8 8¸ -- 8» 9»¢ Benn C J 128 bL 3.60 Tacha Sparklin Eye124¨μ Pepitos124¨© Mia Chilitos126¡ wfrcts,crowded,bmp ptwy 9
08Sep25 Wrd1 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18º¹^ :18¹^¼ 2 Mdn 16500 69-62 2 4 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 4¶ Benn C J 128 bL 4.10 Dr Talk Politics124¨μ Mia Chilitos126¡ Be Bayou124¨μ in mix, out-kicked 10
07Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16^½¶ :16^¸¹ 2 k Mdn 8500 75-56 6 3 -- -- 4¨μ 4¡ Nicasio E 126 bf 2.00 Val Fancy126¨μ Sparks B Flying126«¬ As Cartel126¨© even effort outside 6
25May25 LA10 ft 350Y nw :18º½º :17½½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 70-41 5 6 6¶£ -- 6¹ 7¹£ Klaiber J 126 bf 18.30 Jess Im Worth It126¸nMv Goldheart Foose126¨μ nTrigo126¨μwbump hind st,no rally 8
19Apr25 LA3 ft 300Y twÅ :16^¶½ :15¾¼^ 2 k Mdn 8500 77-66 5 2 -- -- 3£ 4¶ Klaiber J 126 bf 5.00 Hot Times126£ Lightning Gal127¨© Shine Ellyn126¨μ wide path, outfinished 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.31h 11/13

2
20-1 White

Jeremiah(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Hawkeye - Zumbaya by Azoom, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed Sale 2026 $15,000)
White, black sash

54 Own: Filomena Garcia and Melchor Mendez
Trn: Hector R. Osorio (4-0-0-1)

GASPAR GARCIA (4-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 LS6 ft 300Y cwÁ :15¾º¶ :15º¹¼ 2 lMdn 18000 77-57 6 6 -- -- 6¶£ 7¸¢* Duran N 125 bL 5.70 1210 Spotofied124¶¢ Capital Hatters127¨μ Mighty Bug Reason124¨© wbrk out,bmp,lackd kick,PL6th 10
13Sep25 LS11 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¼¸¸ :19¼¼½ 2 Ftr 10000 70-46 4 6 7¸£ -- 8¹£ 8»¡ Duran N 124 bL 49.50 1218 Unleeshed124¨μ Di Kvn Waven124«¬ Bludz Valiant Policy124¶ wstumbld,bmp,no bid 9
27Jun25 Rui3 ft 400Y twÄ :20¹¸^ :19¾¸½ 2 Ftr 10000 75-59 8 7 7¹ -- 6¹ 7¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 39.90 Lt Say When124¡ Effortless Favorite127¨μ Wynston124¶£ wbroke in, bumped 9
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.48h 3/34

3
5-1 Blue

Jess Got the Money(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Jess a Chicks - Ms Perry Mason by Mr Jess Perry, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $20,000)
Blue, white sash

68 Own: J.D. Yates, Richard Young and Stewart Ranch
Trn: Justin W. Joiner (0-0-0-0)

MARIO DELGADO (13-3-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,090 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Sun4 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¶¿¸ :19¾»¿ 3 lStr 72-64 6 1 3¡ -- 3¸ 3¸¡ Tapia E 126 bfL 11.90 Bv China Dawl128¨μ The Ghan126¸¢ Jess Got the Money126¨μ chase on 8
19Sep25 Alb6 ft 400Y twÅ :19¿¸¹ :19¼¶¿ 2 lFtr 10000 81-71 9 6 7¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Calderon F 124 bL 28.70 Hez Rio Trouble124¡ Beyond Big Daddy124¨μ Norvina124¨μ veered out start 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.63h 36/54 27 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.50hg 8/14

4
12-1 Yellow

Mama Was a Rocket(QH) (L1)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Rocket Seis by Tres Seis, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $90,000)
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: Joshua Owens
Trn: Justin W. Joiner (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (9-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.22h 29/30 13 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.95hg 12/36

5
15-1 Green

Jt Ambitious Kitty(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Kiss My Hocks - Redneck Kitty by Country Chicks Man, OK
White, green cross, white cross on green sleeves

53 Own: Jeffrey A. Tyer
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (23-5-3-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $3,780 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,780

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
02Nov25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :16¸¼¹ :15¿»» 2 Mdn 16500 68-47 6 3 -- -- 7¸¢ 6¸¡ Cruz R 124 bfL 2.90 Fancy Dashing Diva125£ Windy Sweets125¨© Kiss My Jackpot128¨μ bobbled,followed along 8
05Oct25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16 :15¿¸¿ 2 Mdn 16500 77-65 1 7 -- -- 3¶ 2¡ Cruz R 124 bfL 5.00 Shes the Prize124¡ Jt Ambitious Kitty124¨μ Flying Jasper126«¬ slow early, rallied 10
07Mar25 RP4 ft 300Y twÁÆ :16^¾^ :15»¼¼ 2 Ftr 10000 71-46 5 6 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¹ Cruz R 124 bfL 5.00 930 Britts Special Candy126¶¢ Ib Relentless124¨μ Bernina Express124¡ never found stride 7
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.68h 15/32

6
4-1 Black

Chunky Bunny(QH) ª (L)
Sor.m.4 Im a Fancy Pyc - Com Callin by Volcom, OK
Red, blue H3 inside emblem, white cuffs on blue sleeves

65 Own: Hector C. Estrada Sr.
Trn: Buddy Leon Clay (4-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (10-1-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 2 $13,950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,093
Life: 16 0 4 4 $25,624 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $6,958

Track: 6 0 1 2 $11,229
04Nov25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÂÂ :15¼¼¼ :15»¹¼ 3g Mdn 16500 88-74 4 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¶ Cruz R 124 bfL 5.60 Desert Dawn124¶ Chunky Bunny124¨μ Patia125«¬ early speed, 2nd best 9
12Oct25 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¹¹º :18¶º¼ 3g lMdn 17800 72-62 1 5 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶¢ Esqueda E N 124 bfL 2.80 A Special Toole128£ D Lish124¡ Chunky Bunny124¶¡ gate speed,faded late 7
16Sep25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÅ :15¾º^ :15»½» 3g lMdn 17800 82-69 4 4 -- -- 4¶£ 3¶£ Esqueda E N 124 bfL 14.60 Mybe Good Cndy124¶¡ Desert Dawn124¨μ nI Know Thats Right124¨μ part of chasing group 9
11Jul25 Fmt9 ft 110Y hwÁÅ :07¶¸½ :06¾¼º 3g Alw 19500 82-75 7 7 -- -- -- 5¸ Guillen Chacon C A 127 bfL 28.50 Dance Hawl Gal127¶¢ Corona Cobra127¨© Striking Breeze126¡ improved slightly 9
29May25 RP7 sys 250Y twÇ :13¸¼½ :13¶¿¶ 35 Mcl 35000 90-57 4 1 -- -- 4¨μ 4¡ Cruz R 124 bfL 2.70 Fdd Flash126¨μ The Pilots Racy127«¬ Hogs Big Plan124¨© alert,cldnt fend 10
17Apr25 RP3 ft 350Y hwÂÁ :18¹^¶ :18¸¶¸ 35 Mcl 25000 70-64 2 3 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Cruz R 124 bfL *2.50 Limitless Motion124¡ Chunky Bunny124¶£ Legal Candy126¨μ dueled, couldnt match 7
21Mar25 RP6 ft 330Y twÅ :17^¹¿ :16½»¶ 3 k Mdn 20000 82-65 7 6 4£ -- 6¶£ 6¶£ Cruz R 124 bfL 6.50 1064 Jc Wild Tres125¨© Amber Alerrt126¶ Striking Storm129¨μ mid pack, evenly 10
10Nov24 Wrd6 ft 330Y hwÆ :17¶¿½ :17¶»¿ 2 lMcl 15000 84-64 4 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Pedraza J 126 bfhL 4.10 The Freaky Folly126¨μ Chunky Bunny126¨μ Whos Lewlew124«¬ game try 9
27Oct24 Wrd4 ft 400Y cwÆ :20¼^¸ :20¶¿¾ 2 k Ftr 5000 77-66 7 5 5¨μ -- 5¨μ 5¹ Arellano J 126 bfhL 22.50 Flying Nova 123124¶£ Fine Wine Kisses127¡ The Investment124¨μ veered out, evenly 7
08Oct24 Wrd7 ft 350Y nw :18¸¸¶ :17¿¸¸ 2 lMdn 17800 77-61 8 9 7¡ -- 7¡ 7¸ Arellano J 124 bfhL 5.90 Favorite Baby129¡ Leaving Account126¨μ Flyin Bambino125¡ no excuses 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.74h 20/28

7
12-1Orange

Ebw Pecos(QH) (L1)
Br.g.3 Bolt of Fire - Ebw Addiction by Royal Quick Dash, TX
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: Ernie and Brenda Wood
Trn: Clinton Crawford (6-0-1-2)

JORGE TORRES (5-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 1 250Y ft :14.04hg 33/60

8
8-1 Pink

Jess Eye Cowboy(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Jess Eye Eye Eye by Fly Jess Fly, TX
Pink, black sash

57 Own: Laura A. Meraz
Trn: Roberto Meraz (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (4-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $9,292 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $4,965
Life: 11 0 1 2 $9,292 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,507

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,882
11Nov25 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¸¿º :17¿»¶ 2 Mdn 16500 73-65 10 3 6¶£ -- 6¸¡ 5¸¡ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 22.30 Border Buckaroo124£ Pepitos124¶¢ Rr Easy Favorite125¨μ clean trip 10
28Oct25 Wrd10 sys 350Y cwÂÅ :18º¸½ :18¸^¶ 2 Mdn 16500 69-59 7 2 4¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 3.40 The Greek Freek124¶¡ Cseys Dynasty124¨© Jess Eye Cowboy128«¬ good chase, missed 2nd 10
07Oct25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÁÆ :18º¼¹ :18^¶^ 2 Mdn 16500 68-63 1 9 5¸¢ -- 3¹ 3¹¢ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 5.70 Cd Favorite Aj125¸ Jess Rowdy125¶¢ Jess Eye Cowboy128¡ bit slow early, chased 9
08Sep25 Wrd1 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18½¾º :18¹^¼ 2 Mdn 16500 59-44 8 8 8¸ -- 7¹¢ 8¹¡ Vega J 127 bkL 12.00 Dr Talk Politics124¨μ Mia Chilitos126¡ Be Bayou124¨μwfractious at start 10
12Jul25 Fmt10 sys 350Y nw :18¹¶½ :18^¹^ 2 Mdn 16500 77-45 8 1 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¸ Gutierrez G 127 bkL 9.80 Atainable127¸ Jess Eye Cowboy127¶¡ Shes the Prize127¡ chased, no match 10
20Jun25 Fmt10 ft 330Y hwÁÈ :17½¾¾ :17¸¹¿ 2 Mdn 16500 71-50 8 4 9¹£ -- 9¹£ 8¹£ Dominguez J 126 bL 14.00 Tres Times a Cowboy124¨μ Whirlaway Ilexus127¡ Pepitos124¨μ remained back 10
30May25 RP2 ft 350Y twÅ :17¹½¹ :17¶¹¿ 2 Mdn 21000 97-65 6 9 6¶¢ -- 6£ 6¶¢ Gutierrez G 126 bkL 49.30 Mid Town Cartel124«¬ Toorelentlesstoquit126¨μ Kasper Korona124¡ wdarted wide midway 9
09May25 RP8 ft 350Y twÈ :18¹^¾ :17»¼» 2 Ftr 15000 70-39 6 7 8¹¢ -- 8»¡ 8º¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL 38.20 1044 Coronados 123124¨© Wr Desperado124¨© Working Class Hero124¸¢ mild menace 9
23Apr25 RP8 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¾¶½ :17¸½¹ 2 Mdn 21000 58-55 5 8 8¶ -- 8¸£ 8¹¢ HernandezGallardo J 125 okL 6.20 1046 Dr Make It Sweet124¨© Jess Kickin Up Dust124¨© Relentless Sam124«¬ lost path, never fired 10
21Mar25 RP4 ft 300Y twÅ :16^»¾ :15½½¹ 2 Mdn 20000 72-62 1 3 -- -- 4¶ 4¶£ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL 3.40 1052 Flawless Grace124£ Coronas Golddigger125¡ Aunti Oakli127¡ mild bid, no kick 8
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.79h 21/34

9
2-1 Aqua

Man Hes Handsome(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 One Handsome Man - Ll Silver Sixes by Sixes Royal, NM
Turquoise, black sash

65 Own: Gerardo Martinez
Trn: J. Cruz Villafranco (1-0-1-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,606 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 LS8 ft 330Y cwÁ :17^¶º :16¾»¶ 35 Mdn 15000 87-65 1 4 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶ Duran N 125 bhL 13.70 1056 Ec Don Kike125¡ Favorite Rockett125¡ Man Hes Handsome125£ needed more 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.81h 40/54

10
15-1 Purple

Famous and Favorite(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Famous Little Reba by One Famous Eagle, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $20,000)
Black, Gold LF Cattle Ranch Emblem, black sleeves

55 Own: LF Cattle Ranch
Trn: Juan L. Vazquez (0-0-0-0)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (7-2-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,595 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,595 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 LS8 ft 330Y hwÄ :17¸¸¿ :16½»¸ 2 k Mdn 15000 80-55 3 9 7¹¢ -- 6º 4¸£* Duran N 125 bhL 14.50 1080 Cyber Sass125¶¢ Kiss of Corona124¶¢ La Tartanera Jess125¨μ wlunged st,improved,PL3rd 10
04Oct25 LS12 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¿¶» 2 k Mdn 15000 --- 8 8 -- -- -- -- Duran N 125 bhL Jessa Famous Eagle128£ Firehock124«¬ Sheza Violent Eagle128£ wlost rider,non-starter 10
13Sep25 LS10 ft 400Y hwÆ :20º»¸ :19¾½» 2 Ftr 10000 75-54 10 8 10º -- 9¹£ 8¹¢ Duran N 124 bhL 11.60 1060 Remrkable Cowgirl124«¬ Cowboy Leaving You124«¬ Tres Times a Cowboy124¸ mild late gain 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.61h 28/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum)

6 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Two Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Alcala Politica(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Callan Rocks by Corona Cartel, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2025 $33,000)
Red, white sash

0.00 Own: Louis A. Ramirez
Trn: Juan Triana (4-0-0-0)

JORGE A. MARES, JR. (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.56h 2/24 28 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.46hg 5/45 18 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :14.87hg 7/8

2
15-1 White

Vallettas Charm(QH) ª (L1)
Gr.f.2 Coronado Cartel - Eye Spy Valletta by Mr Eye Opener, OK
Yellow, purple "DUSTY ROSE", purple rose, purple cuffs on yellow sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Dusty Rose Ranch LLC (Raymond Deiter)
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (1-1-0-0)

CODY R. SMITH (12-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.90hg 48/136 6 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :13.42hg 12/12 16 Jan 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.71hg 3/7

3
8-1 Blue

Shez Sin Tacha(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 Dulce Sin Tacha - Wl Shezacrowdpleaser by Apollitical Jess, OK
Blue, white sash

0.00 Own: Natalie Lorene Davenport
Trn: Guillermo Valdivia (5-0-2-0)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (9-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 7 250Y ft :14.23hg 5/8

4
10-1 Yellow

Ramblin Cowgirl 123(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Ramblin V Eight by Ima Ramblin On, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $40,000)
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: Buck Way Ranch LLC
Trn: Joe M. Davis (2-0-0-1)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.62hg 6/46 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.22b 4/75 a22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :11.98b 1/43

5
5-1 Green

Bp Priceless(QH) ª (L1)
B.c.2 Tres Seis - Bp Apollitical South by Apollitical Jess, OK
Green, white sash

0.00 Own: Bill Price
Trn: Dee Keener (26-5-2-3)

MARIO DELGADO (13-3-3-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :13.69hg 6/63 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.50hg 91/120

6
5-2 Black

No Vacancee(QH) ª (L1)
B.g.2 Ivory James - Americas Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, OK
Red, black "D" in diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on silver sleeves

0.00 Own: Dunn Ranch (Matt Dunn)
Trn: Jed H. Vane (8-1-1-1)

JUAN PULIDO (15-5-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a19 Feb 26 RP TR 10 250Y ft :13.72hg 1/8

7
15-1Orange

Rr One Famous Annie(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Jess Fire Me - Pack Light by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $15,000)
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: Leann J. Burns and Brad Reddick
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (2-0-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (10-1-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP TR 6 250Y ft :14.17hg 4/5

8
7-2 Pink

Jc Perseus(QH) ª (L1)
Ch.c.2 Ajs Tres of Paint - Fancy Creole Queen by Im a Fancy Pyc, OK
Pink, black sash

0.00 Own: Julio Contreras
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (9-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (6-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :13.80hg 16/63 7 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.33hg 3/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Cla the Joker(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.c.2 One Dashing Eagle - A Cha Ching by Lota Pyc, OK
Turquoise, black sash

0.00 Own: Gerardo Quinones
Trn: Gerardo Quinones-Sarmiento (2-0-1-0)

LUIS A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.67hg 14/46 14 Feb 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.75b 3/4

10
15-1 Purple

They Call Me Larry(QH) ª (L1)
Gr.c.2 Paint My Pilot - Jess Hold Me Now by Mr Jess Perry, OK
Gold, blue "DOUBLE A RANCH" emblem, blue diamond stripe on gold sleeves

0.00 Own: Double A Ranch, Inc. (Argelio Aguayo)
Trn: Jorge L. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR JAQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 9 250Y ft :14.09hg 4/7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Shez Sin Tacha,Ramblin Cowgirl 123,They Call Me Larry will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) (.50
Cent Minimum)

7 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Jaxon James(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.3 Seperate Interest - Little Bunny Blue by Jess Louisiana Blue, OK
Red, white sash

63 $25,000 Own: Randal E. Schwartz
Trn: Mallory Norton (0-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $19,052 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 6 2 0 0 $19,052 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,143

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,411
19Oct25 Wrd4 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¸º¾ :17¸º¾ 2 lClm 15000nw2/L 83-68 4 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Benn C J 128 bfL 4.10 Jaxon James128«¬ Awd Shez My Hero126¶¡ Tess Me Jessie124¨μ good spd,held narrowly 7
29Sep25 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÈ :15¿¸¼ :15¿¸¼ 2 lMcl 15000 79-58 8 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Benn C J 128 bfL *1.60 Jxon Jmes128¨μ Momm Sys Imspecil124¡ Sm Eyes Country Man126£ roughed up start,fired 9
08Sep25 Wrd7 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¹^¿ :17¿¹¾ 2 lFtr 5000 73-67 5 5 4¸¡ -- 4¹ 5¸¡ Benn C J 128 bfL 59.80 Forever Midnight124£ Good Blue Candy124¶¢ Hezz All That126¡ good trip no threat 9
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.33h 27/27 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.67h 27/57

2
15-1 White

Jd Dashing Damsel(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Uncle D - Pt Feature Dash by Feature Mr Jess, NM (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $9,000)
White, black sash

48 $20,000 Own: Jason Chinn
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (9-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (6-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 0 $23,916 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 7 2 0 0 $23,916 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,156

Track: 1 0 0 0 $125
19Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÈ :16¶¹½ :15½¼¿ 2 Alw 17800nw3/L 72-53 2 7 -- -- 5¸¡ 5¸¡* HernandezGallardo J 126 bfL 19.60 Fire N Speed126«¬ Coronados 123127¶£ Going South126¡wcompletely missed brk,PL4th 7
05Oct25 Wrd5 ft 330Y cwÁÈ :17¿¼º :17^½½ 2 Alw 17800nw3/L 62-34 5 7 7¸£ -- 7» 7¼¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bfL 25.40 Coronas Fancy Wagon124¡ Coronados 123124¶¡ Eye B Popping125«¬ wunruly gate,missed brk 8
19Jul25 Fmt6 ft 350Y hwÁÃ :18¹½¶ :17¾¹½ 2 Stk - ChrokeeNat - 15k 76-54 7 5 6¶£ -- 7¸¢ 7¸£ HernandezGallardo J 127 bfL 20.50 Jc the Hitman124«¬ Little Sure Shot124¡ Tell Sashay Shes Hot124¡ remained back 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.06b 4/19 6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :11.98b 4/28

3
12-1 Blue

Mr Joker(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.4 Eyesa Cashing Teller - Miss Fabulosity by Azoom, OK
Blue, white sash

45 $25,000 Own: Alejandro Estrada
Trn: Buddy Leon Clay (4-0-0-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (23-5-3-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $12,362 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,087
Life: 9 2 0 0 $20,730 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,190

Track: 3 1 0 0 $12,767
26Apr25 RP9 my 440Y cwÈ :22¶¾½ :21¿¶¾ 3g Sta 15000cnd 86-65 1 1 1«¬ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Pedraza J 124 bL 21.90 1156 A Sweet Arthur124¡ Ivory Lips126¨μ Docs Best Bud126£ sharp, tired 8
15Mar25 RP4 ft 300Y twÁÇ :15º½¸ :15º½¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 91-69 3 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Cruz R 124 bL 13.00 1160 Mr Joker124¶£ Vf Bomb Shell126¨μ The Freaky Folly124«¬ ran away from them 8
03Nov24 Wrd5 sys 300Y cwÁÃ :16½¼¶ :15º¾¿ 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 52-3 6 8 -- -- 8º£ 8¿ Pulido J 124 bkL 13.80 My Jam126¶£ Naughty Politics124£ Parr Eagle126¨μwreared as gates opened 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.81h 52/80

4
15-1 Yellow

Jumpn Toltac(QH) ª (L)
B.g.4 Wagon Tales - Jumpn Form by Jumpn, OK
Yellow, black sash

56 $25,000 Own: Rod Hansen
Trn: Luz Chavira (3-0-1-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (7-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $14,755 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,147
Life: 11 2 2 0 $24,731 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,052

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :16^¿¼ :15¾»¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 74-58 5 7 -- -- 7¸¢ 5¶£ Benn C J 128 bkL 5.90 Jet Black Corona126£ Run Marie Run126«¬ Jm Regard Marfa126¡ lt bump, improved late 8
02Nov25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18½^¼ :18¹»¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 61-44 2 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶£ 6¸¡ Benn C J 128 bkL *1.30 The Freaky Folly124¡ The Light of Grace125¨μ Run Marie Run126¨μ weakened final 70 yds 7
21Oct25 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16^¼¹ :15¿¿¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 75-62 4 4 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Benn C J 128 bkL *1.30 Pyc Bac for Fun126¡ Jumpn Toltac128£ Jess Cash Please126«¬ drifted in,good effort 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.34h 1/2

5
6-1 Green

Sloww Downn(QH)
Br.m.4 Lota Pyc - Jess One More Thing by Fly Jess Fly, TX
Green, white sash

54 $20,000 Own: Whiting Ranch (Steve Whiting)
Trn: Delbert McDowell (0-0-0-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (9-0-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $13,217 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,498
Life: 15 2 0 2 $28,843 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÅ :17º½¹ :17^¹¹ 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 92-70 6 6 6¶¢ -- 8¸¡ 7¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 126 h 32.50 Ten Bears126¶¢ Hott Favorite128¨μ A Tres of Good Candy128¨μ wveer,bmp brk,no kick 9
18Oct25 LS9 mys 350Y cwÁ :18^¶¹ :17¹¿¼ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 83-52 8 7 10¹¡ -- 10¹£ 10¹¡ Aguilar J A 125 17.50 1176 Fine Wine M3125¨μ Dash for Power125¨μ Mexican Kash125«¬ brsh st,tip out,no bid 10
09Aug25 Ind1 ft 400Y nw :21^½¸ :20^¼¶ 3 Dtr 14000 64-34 7 8 7¸¡ -- 7¹ 8¼¢ Munoz M 126 15.20 Mercy Im Hot126£ Beach First126¨μ Arbitro126«¬wlifted start,well back 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.98h 69/80

6
20-1 Black

Trends Are Up(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Mr Jess Perry - Trendi by Stoli, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $57,000)
Black, white sash

67 $20,000 Own: Robyn Gordon and Green D Ranch LLC
Trn: Kasey Willis (4-0-0-1)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (4-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $9,335 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $941
Life: 14 2 1 1 $17,515 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 4 1 0 0 $9,382
10Nov25 Wrd9 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¸¼^ :17^^º 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 83-69 1 9 9¶¡ -- 9¸ 9¸ Gutierrez G 129 bL 34.40 Super Phreak126¡ Apollitical King124¡ A Political Love V124«¬ lugged in, chased 10
20Oct25 Wrd8 ft 250Y hwÂÅ :13½»½ :13¹¸¾ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 79-65 6 3 -- -- 5¹ 5¹¢ Gutierrez G 128 bL 22.30 Untempted126¶£ Kool Dynasty126¨μ No Reconciliation126¨μ clean trip,no response 9
15Sep25 Wrd6 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18º¾¼ :17½¹¾ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 67-55 10 1 2¶¡ -- 7¹¢ 9»¡ Gutierrez G 128 bfL 20.60 Lightnin Strikes124¸¡ Super Phreak126¡ Political Motions127«¬wbroke well, bore out 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.44h 21/54

7
5-2 Orange

Bp Risky Business(QH) ª (L)
Gr.m.4 Moonin the Eagle - Bp Valiant Policy by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $17,000)
Orange, black sash

64 $25,000 Own: Mi Serenity
Trn: Luis Villafranco (7-1-1-2)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (10-1-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 0 $32,732 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,781
Life: 12 2 2 0 $33,732 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $431

Track: 4 1 1 0 $16,611
28Oct25 Wrd9 sys 300Y cwÂÅ :15¿½½ :15½¹» 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 78-65 8 5 -- -- 4¸ 4¸ Benn C J 127 bL 14.50 Americas Heartbreak125¶ Rebelutionary125£ Jessicas Follies124¨μ second flight, evenly 10
06Oct25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¿^» :17¾¾¾ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 84-77 1 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Benn C J 128 bL *1.70 Runnin Mann128«¬ Bp Risky Business128¶¡ Tornado Jane126£ led much of way,caught 6
15Sep25 Wrd5 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶^º :18¶^º 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 78-74 9 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Benn C J 128 bL 62.60 Bp Risky Business128¨μ Its a Kvn Corona124¡ Iteas Jessy124¡ good speed, game late 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.82h 42/47

8
7-2 Pink

Tusk(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Ivory James - Rarely Makes It Home by Make It Anywhere, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $12,500)
Pink, black sash

66 $20,000 Own: Ramon Trejo
Trn: Paul Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $38,438 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,416
Life: 16 2 1 3 $48,384 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,858

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 Sun2 ft 400Y nw :20 :19¼¹½ 4g Clm 15000nw4/L-v 77-64 2 5 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4¸£ Leos J P 128 hL *2.30 Fabulous Oscar128¶¡ Az Heat128¨μ Magical Marfa128¶ whopped st,flattened 7
12Dec25 Zia7 ft 350Y twÉ :17¸º¾ :17¸º¾ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 98-80 8 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Iturralde O 128 hL *1.70 Tusk128¶¡ Bogarts Cash129«¬ Fdd Returns126¨μ late gain,clear 9
19Oct25 Alb10 ft 330Y nw :16¾º¸ :16¼^^ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 85-61 8 10 8£ -- 6¶£ 5¶¡ Iturralde O 128 hL *2.90 Don Chuy Jr126«¬ Nightinshiningarmor128¨μ Tijera Dynasty126¡whop brk,evenly 10

9
5-1 Aqua

Vf Wheely Cold(QH) (L)
Gr.g.5 Foose - Wheely Quick by The Harder They Fall, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $13,000)
Turquoise, black sash

64 $20,000 Own: Rafael E. Haros
Trn: Hernesto Ramirez (6-1-3-1)

MARIO DELGADO (13-3-3-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $24,266 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 4 3 $42,203 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $14,644

Track: 7 0 1 1 $9,334
07Nov25 LS6 ft 330Y cwÁ :16¾º» :16¾º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 92-73 6 4 4¶¡ -- 3¨μ 1¨μ Delgado M 128 kL 7.90 1134 Vf Wheely Cold128¨μ Checkoutlouievuitton125¡ Paroled125«¬ wstumbled,bmpd,surge 8
02Oct25 LS7 ft 350Y hwÁ :18^¸¾ :17¼¶^ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 83-65 9 10 10¸¡ -- 10¸¡ 9¸¡ Delgado M 128 kL 21.80 1130 Future Look125¨© Who Wants Too Fancy125«¬ Fortyacres and Amule125¡ unhurried early 10
19Jul25 Fmt9 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¼»¼ :17^¹^ 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 75-43 9 7 8¶¡ -- 8¹¢ 8¹ Delgado M 126 kL 3.90 Splendid Pilot127¨μ Tempting Nine Eleven124¡ Dashin Girlfriend124¨μwin tight,jostled early 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 RP 250Y my :14.36hg 13/27

10
10-1 Purple

Vf My Favorite Disco(QH) ª (L)
Sor.m.4 Gonna B Famous - Vf Wheely Favorite by Favorite Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $4,500)
Purple, white sash

71 $25,000 Own: James D. Watson
Trn: Tyler Stein (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $9,994 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $27,808 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,893
21Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15½¸¿ :15½¸¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 86-81 4 2 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Ramirez A O 124 bfkL 5.90 Vf My Favorite Disco124£ Recio126¶nDocs Gucci Girl126¶£ strong start to finish 9
21Aug25 Cby3 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¾º¾ :19¿¿» 3 CantbryDby -42k 75-74 5 7 7º¢ -- 8¼¢ 8» Ramirez A E 128 bfkL 54.80 Relentless Rocket125£ Rompe Corazonez125£ Venetian Cowgirl125¡ no threat, 9
07Aug25 Cby1 ft 400Y cwÈ :20½^¹ :20¶½¾ 3 Dtr 7000 79-77 3 6 4¹ -- 5» 5¹ Ramirez A E 132 bfkL 46.50 Relentless Rocket125£ Curlie D125¨μ L Conejo125¶¡ wbumped,leaned in 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.61h 22/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Vf Wheely Cold will race with Flipping Halter Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-8-9-5 RP-03/13/2026-7

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) (.50 Cent Minimum)

8 Remington Park
(MX) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Nota Pocahontas(PT) (L)
B.m.5 Crm Livewire - Sweet First Leader(QH) by Sweet First Down(QH), OK
Red, white sash

76 Own: Rudy A. Ikeler and Juan Villa
Trn: Juan M. Villa (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (4-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 1 $11,195 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,090
Life: 14 4 3 2 $42,171 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $12,879

Track: 8 2 1 2 $27,453
28May25 RP1 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17½¸¾ :17»¶¸ 3g Alw 16000 87-82 6 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Gutierrez G 126 bL 12.60 Wire Tap126¶¢ Nota Pocahontas126«¬ Drank Like Hank126£ second best to spdstr 8
10May25 RP10 ft 400Y twÆ :19½¾» :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k 91-81 9 2 2«¬ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Pulido J 126 bL 4.70 1138 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ floatd in,outfnshd 9
03Apr25 RP3 sys 330Y cwÁÅ :16¼¿¶ :16¼¿¶ 3g Sta 15000cnd 93-74 4 6 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Pulido J 126 bL 2.10 1108 Nota Pocahontas126£ Bf Hannas Wagon126«¬ Face Paint126«¬ took off under urge 7
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.77h 20/34

2
12-1 White

Sheza a Hot Secret(PT) ª (L)
B.f.4 Mhm Hotwire - Sheza Royal Secret by Sf Royal Quick Flash, OK
White, black sash

67 Own: Shonte R. Mata
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (7-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $20,399 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,782
Life: 14 3 2 3 $34,134 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $11,585

Track: 5 1 1 1 $16,761
09Nov25 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¶¹¾ :17¼¼¸ 3 Stk 15000 77-68 5 3 3¶ -- 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Ramirez A O 124 bL 20.20 Vesper Martini124¨μ Captain Fancy125¹¢ Sheza a Hot Secret124¨μ clean trip, tough foes 6
14Oct25 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¿¿¿ :17¿¿¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 81-78 9 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Cruz R 124 bL *1.50 Sheza a Hot Secret124¶¢ Clutch Shot126¨© Hot Wired Fish126«¬ sharp, bore in,clear 9
29Sep25 Wrd1 ft 350Y twÇ :18^½^ :17¼»^ 3g Clm 15000 79-68 5 2 3¸ -- 4¹ 4¸£ Dominguez J 126 bL 6.00 Docs Panda124¸ Eye Scaled the Cliff126¡ Hes a Harley128¨μ 2nd group,out-bid 3rd 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.26h 3/16

3
5-1 Blue

Livewires Turnpike(PT) ª (L)
Blk.g.6 Crm Livewire - Wagon On Turnpike by Pyc Paint Your Wagon(QH), OK
Gold, gold "H3R" brand on navy ball, navy cuffs on sleeves, navy cap

82 Own: Bryan L. Hawk
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (17-1-2-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (9-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 21 13 2 2 $246,869 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $20,814

Track: 13 8 1 2 $161,464
10May25 RP10 ft 400Y twÆ :20 :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k 86-72 1 7 7¶ -- 6¸ 7¸£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.40 1244 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ broke inward 9
09Nov24 LS4 ft 400Y cwÁ :19º»½ :19º»½ 3g Stk 15750 102-99 1 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Calderon F 128 bfkL 1.90 1206 Livewires Turnpike128¨μ Wire Tap130¸ V Golden Game125¶£ dueled,just lasted 6
12Oct24 LS6 ft 350Y hwÈ :17¾¾¶ :17»¿½ 3g Stk 40000 88-74 4 7 8¸¡ -- 3¸¡ 3¶£* Calderon F 128 bfkL *1.00 1182 Wir Tp127¨μ Wl You Aint No Cowboy128¶¡ Livwirs Turnpike128¨© wpinballed mid stretch,PL2nd 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.36h 7/47

4
12-1 Yellow

Docs Panda(AP) ª (L)
Gr.g.4 Docs Best Card(QH) - Miss Kung Fu Panda by General Wave, OK
Black, black horsehead on pink diamond, silver "RACIN RNS", black frame diamonds and cuffs on pink sleeves

77 Own: Racin RNS and Adriana Ruiz
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (7-0-0-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (23-5-3-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $18,595 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $6,573
Life: 15 4 3 1 $42,514 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $7,639

Track: 5 1 1 1 $17,030
02Nov25 Wrd2 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20¸¶º :20¶¼¹ 3g Alw 11000cnd 86-86 2 5 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Cruz R 124 bkL 4.10 Over the Shock126¨μ Docs Panda124¡ Wired Bb128¨μ rapid early, caught 9
12Oct25 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¸¿¼ :17¾¿^ 3 Alw 11000 73-64 2 3 4¸ -- 4¹ 5¸£ Vega R 125 bkL 9.20 Captain Fancy124¨μ Vesper Martini124¶¢ Big Beautiful Bertha126¡ bobbled,chase,wknd 6
29Sep25 Wrd1 ft 350Y twÇ :17¼»^ :17¼»^ 3g Clm 15000 91-89 4 1 1¶¡ -- 1¸ 1¸ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.10 Docs Panda124¸ Eye Scaled the Cliff126¡ Hes a Harley128¨μ drew off, hand ridden 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.17h 2/13

5
4-1 Green

Pt Rose(PT) ª (O)
B.g.4 Painted Turnpike - Sister Rosie Bug by Crm Livewire, OK
Turquoise, purple three bar "T" emblem, turquoise framed purple diamonds on lime sleeves

71 Own: Three Bar T Quarter Horses (Debbie Tiffee)
Trn: Josue Jacob Garcia (1-1-0-0)

JUAN PULIDO (15-5-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $7,552 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 3 $35,874 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 LS4 ft 400Y cwÁ :20^º¶ :19¼¶¶ 3g Stk 15750 85-67 2 4 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¸¡ Vivanco L L 125 bkL 4.90 1124 Wire Tap128«¬ V Golden Game128¸¡ Pt Rose125¨© drifted in,held 3rd 6
24Jul25 Ret2 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¶¶» :18¶¶» 3g Alw 10000 87-74 1 6 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¡ Vivanco L L 125 bfkL *.60 Pt Rose125¡ Rosario Tijeras125¶ Wl Karma125¶¢ dueled, driving finish 8
09Nov24 LS11 ft 400Y cwÁ :19½¹¸ :19»½» 2 Fut 106907 94-87 4 6 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶ Vivanco L L 124 bfL 11.10 1090 Flyin Chilitos128¶ Pt Rose124£ Og Nikki Sixx124¨© brk out,bmp,rally 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.66h 37/54

6
5-2 Black

Wire Tap(PT) (L)
B.g.5 Crm Livewire - Lindys Sign(QH) by Second Painted Sign(QH), OK
Black and Turquoise Diagonal Halves, Turquoise "D and K JONES", Black Chevrons on Turquoise Sleeves

80 Own: Kaye Jones
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (17-1-2-0)

CODY R. SMITH (12-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 2 0 $35,706 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $13,431
Life: 26 8 7 1 $105,113 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 5 3 0 $65,862
08Nov25 LS4 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¼¶¶ :19¼¶¶ 3g Stk 15750 96-86 4 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Calderon F 128 bfkL *.60 1098 Wire Tap128«¬ V Golden Game128¸¡ Pt Rose125¨© dueled,just held 6
29Sep25 Wrd2 ft 300Y twÈ :15»¶¾ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 93-82 2 3 -- -- 3¡ 2£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 4.80 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨μ Over the Shock126«¬ chased,dueled,up 2nd 8
09Sep25 Wrd2 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸¹½ :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 74-64 7 3 7¶£ -- 9¹ 8¹¢ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.70 Captain Fancy125¶¢ Queen for Cash128¨© Eye Scaled the Cliff126«¬ brushed, dull effort 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.64h 17/120

7
8-1 Orange

La Cholula(PT) (L)
Sor.f.4 Chilitos(QH) - Trampstamp(QH) by Shazoom(QH), TX
Orange, black sash

56 Own: Isabel Huitron
Trn: J. Cruz Villafranco (1-0-1-0)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (10-1-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 3 0 0 $21,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 0 $22,100 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 LS1 ft 330Y cwÁ :16»¾½ :16»¾½ 3g Alw 11000nw1/x 101-86 3 2 1¶¡ -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Sanchez E 125 bhkL *1.10 1058 La Cholula125¸¢ Poppin126¡ Pato128«¬ wbmp st,dominated 8
04Oct25 LS2 ft 300Y hwÁÁ :15»¼¸ :15»¼¸ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 86-67 3 6 -- -- 2«¬ 1£ Sanchez E 125 bhkL 5.30 1084 La Cholula125£ Nockout125¡ Go Eagle Be Famous125¨μ wbmp st,late surge 8
17May25 Hou1 ft 250Y nw :13¼½½ :13¼½½ 35 lMcl 10000 78-52 6 8 -- -- 4£ 1¨μ Vera E T 125 bL 7.50 La Cholula125¨μ Call It Thunder125¨μ An Dee Special128«¬ wunruly, bump, driving 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.94h 44/47

8
12-1 Pink

Storms Livewire(PT) ª (L)
Br.g.5 Crm Livewire - Storm's Promise(TB) by Seattle Fitz (ARG)(TB), OK
Burgandy and grey vertical halfs, burgandy and grey "STRAIGHTAWAY" on opposing sleeves

74 Own: Edith Gutierrez-Velasco
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (2-0-0-1)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (1-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $16,601 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,100
Life: 21 4 4 2 $76,716 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $17,507

Track: 10 2 2 0 $44,408
20Oct25 Wrd2 ft 110Y cwÂÅ :07¶¼¶ :06¿º½ 3g Alw 11000 79-65 4 9 -- -- -- 5¶£ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 10.80 Cptain Fancy125£ Pevs Wire to Wire126¡ Flyin On the Turnpike124¨μ wchoppy start, competed 9
09Sep25 Wrd2 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18^¹¾ :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 80-74 6 4 6¶¢ -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 9.90 Captain Fancy125¶¢ Queen for Cash128¨© Eye Scaled the Cliff126«¬ one-paced 9
28May25 RP1 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¾¼¾ :17»¶¸ 3g Alw 16000 83-75 5 3 4¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 23.00 Wire Tap126¶¢ Nota Pocahontas126«¬ Drank Like Hank126£ 2d flt duel, wknd 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.39h 8/50

9
20-1 Aqua

Am Dashing Livewire(PT) (L)
Blk.g.4 Crm Livewire - Last Dashing Ivory(QH) by Ivory James(QH), OK
Turquoise, black sash

59 Own: Maria Gonzalez
Trn: Valerie Torres (0-0-0-0)

ARAM S. MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $12,528 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,563
Life: 12 3 0 1 $21,192 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $505

Track: 4 1 0 1 $7,346
20Oct25 Wrd2 ft 110Y cwÂÅ :07¸º¶ :06¿º½ 3g Alw 11000 71-57 9 6 -- -- -- 9¸¡ Silva A 128 bkL 15.00 Captain Fancy125£ Pevs Wire to Wire126¡ Flyin On the Turnpike124¨μ uneventful outside run 9
29Sep25 Wrd2 ft 300Y twÈ :16¶»½ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 72-44 4 8 -- -- 8»¢ 8»¡ Lopez J A 128 bkL 10.60 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨μ Over the Shock126«¬wbrk in,bumps,pinched 8
12Jul25 Fmt3 sys 110Y twÈ :07^½^ :07^^¶ 3g Alw 13200 87-76 6 5 -- -- -- 4¡ Dominguez J 127 bkL 4.80 Chicks Dig Tate127«¬ Ixchel124«¬ Flyin On the Turnpike125¨μ blanket finish 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.86h 2/3

10
6-1 Purple

Vp Dash for Texas(PT) (L)
B.g.3 Pyc Prize Time(QH) - Gw Money Dash by Dr Beduino, TX
Purple, white sash

71 Own: Victor R. Villarreal
Trn: Zackery N. Rios (1-0-0-0)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 4 1 2 $66,467 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,955
Life: 8 4 1 2 $66,467 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,955

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 LS11 ft 350Y hwÂ :17»^¶ :17»^¶ 2 lStk - Ochoa S - 30k 98-90 4 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Duran N 125 bhL 3.00 1112 Vp Dash for Texas125¡ Political Assasin124¡ Real Quick Flirt124¨© wbmpd st,edged up 7
17Oct25 LS2 ft 400Y hwÈ :20½¸» :19¾½¹ 2 Ftr 6000 68-43 5 9 9» -- 9¼£ 6»¢ Vivanco L L 124 bkL 4.70 1112 Old Habits New Tricks124«¬ Set On Cruise124¡ Turnpike Jammer124¶£ whung in gate,improved 9
13Sep25 LS2 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20^^¿ :19¾½» 2 Ftr 10000 86-79 1 5 3¶ -- 3¡ 3£ Vivanco L L 124 bkL 3.70 1100 Shiny Cowgirl124«¬ Prize Time Lelo125£ Vp Dash for Texas124¨μ kept on,got 3rd 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.66hg 144/150
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Livewires Turnpike,Pt Rose,La Cholula,Storms Livewire will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-10 RP-03/13/2026-8

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Late Daily Double

9 Remington Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

B a Flirt(QH) ª (L)
Sor.m.4 Freighttrain B - Separate Flirt by Inseperable, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $5,000)
Green, Gold " PR" Gold Diamond, Gold Diamonds on Black Sleeves

69 Own: Jose A. Palma Jr.
Trn: Jose A. Palma, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

RANDY VEGA (6-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $18,941 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,366
Life: 7 1 1 1 $18,941 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $14,578

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,626
13Nov25 LS9 ft 400Y hwÄ :19¿¾½ :19¾½½ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 86-73 3 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 3¡* Candanosa B 126 bL 14.30 1020 Monticello127«¬ Ajs Flashnthachicks125¡ B a Flirt126¶¢wbmp st,wknd late,PL2nd 10
31Oct25 LS11 ft 300Y hwÂ :15º»^ :15¸¹º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 90-79 5 7 -- -- 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Candanosa B 125 bL 8.40 1034 Bv Hello Goodbye126¶¢ Grand Charming Elan126«¬ B a Flirt125¶ clearly bested rest 9
12Sep25 LS8 ft 440Y hwÃ :22^¿¹ :21¹½½ 3 Dtr 10000 81-58 2 3 4¨μ -- 5¸¡ 5º¢ Dominguez J 128 bL 27.50 1010 Just Dulce126¶¢ Apolitical Time130¶¡ Tripple D127¶ drift,flattened 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.92h 44/50

2
4-1 White

Thisdudecan Dance(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 The Louisiana Cartel - Disonecandash by First Down Dash, TX
Turquoise, silver cross, black "MARTINEZ", silver cross and black cuffs on sleeves

59 Own: Felipe Martinez-Morales
Trn: Felesha Gold (1-1-0-0)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (2-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $3,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,675
Life: 9 1 1 0 $13,150 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $9,350

Track: 2 0 0 0 $490
01Nov25 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :16¸^» :15¹^¸ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 65-34 6 9 -- -- 9¾ 9»¢ Vivanco L L 125 hL 6.20 1112 Call Me Karen125¨μ Makin Traxx125«¬ Fearless Rusty125¨μ whit gate,lugged out 9
12Jul25 Fmt8 sys 250Y twÂ :13¶¾¼ :13^½¼ 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 102-68 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2£ Dominguez J 127 hL 2.40 Pint Your Own Sixy124£ Thisdudcn Dnce127¨μ Keepinitconfidentil126£ broke in,duel,2nd best 10
02May25 RP9 ft 300Y twÇ :15¼^¸ :15¶¼º 3 Alw 24000nw3/L 87-57 1 7 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¸£ Rivera A 124 hL 9.20 1086 Decision Made124¡ Relentless Looker Z124«¬ Bv Mr D129¶ lacked needed response 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.41h 10/50

3
2-1 Blue

Jessika James(QH)
B.f.3 Ivory James - Azoomin With Jessie by Azoom, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $70,000)
Blue, white sash

73 Own: Marisol Alvarado
Trn: Leonardo Alcala (17-6-1-2)

JUAN PULIDO (15-5-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $26,967 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $934
Life: 4 1 1 0 $26,967 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,365
11Nov25 Wrd9 ft 400Y cwÂÀ :20º¸» :20^¿¸ 2 kjBkGlFFtRG3 -512k 81-77 10 3 8¸ -- 9¸ 8¸¢ Duran N 124 b 11.90 Amarillis126¡ Flying Policy 123124¡ Ruse Ticle Knockout128¨μ clean trip, outrun 10
26Oct25 Wrd3 sys 400Y cwÅ :20^¾¾ :20^^¿ 2 k Ftr 5000 89-77 2 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Pulido J 125 b *1.60 Miss Relentless125¡ Jessika James125£ Tacha Sparklin Eye124¶¢ gave winner a test 8
24May25 Rui15 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18ºº¼ :17¾¹¼ 2 Ftr 10000 66-68 3 3 3¶ -- 5¸¡ 5º¢ Pulido J 124 bL 2.50 Russ Gus124¶¢ Entice Me Ona Monday124¨μ Remarkable Cowgirl126¶¢ broke well, faded 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.34hg 63/120

4
6-1 Yellow

Wind It Up Miss Lota(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Lota Pyc - Wind It Up Baby Girl by Jody O Toole, TX
Yellow, black sash

69 Own: Edd Christie
Trn: Jerry W. Sewell II (0-0-0-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (9-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $12,792 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $12,792 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep25 LS5 ft 330Y hwÁ :16¾ºº :16½^¾ 2 k Alw 16000nw2/L 92-71 7 3 5¶£ -- 4£ 3¶ Vivanco L L 124 bfL 6.80 1088 Sha Cari V124¡ Miss Nely124¡ Wind It Up Miss Lota124¡ improved,just short 9
14Aug25 Ret11 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18º¸¸ :18¶¿» 2 Alw 17100nw2/L 78-70 6 4 6¡ -- 5£ 4¶¡ Morales A X 124 bfL 28.10 Cobra Stone 77124¨μ Pick N Roll124«¬ Streakin N Kisses124¶¢ no menace 10
05Jun25 Hou8 ft 300Y hwÄ :16^¸¶ :16^¸¶ 2 k Mdn 17000 80-67 7 1 -- -- 4¶¢ 1¨μ Vivanco L L 124 bfL 10.60 Wind It Up Miss Lota124¨μ Texana Eagle 747124¨μ Go Zippalitas124«¬ up in final strides 7
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.81h 52/80

5
10-1 Green

Famous Cash Equity(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 One Famous Eagle - America Rules by Corona Cartel, OK
Green, white sash

68 Own: Patti Gage
Trn: Kash Reed (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (9-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $25,317 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $25,407 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $15,755

Track: 3 1 1 1 $18,671
09Nov25 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15½¿» :15½¾¿ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 84-78 6 4 -- -- 5¨μ 2¨© Ramirez, Jr. F R 127 bhkL 9.60 La Licenciada K124¨© Famous Cash Equity127¨© Naidu125«¬ awk st,strong late bid 10
05Oct25 Wrd3 ft 330Y cwÁÈ :17¹¸¾ :17^¿º 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 81-68 7 4 6¶£ -- 6¸¡ 5¶¡ Gutierrez G 128 bhkL 6.00 Jb Kool Lights126¨© Zee Valiant Hero125¨μ Apollitical Menace126¶¢ wbrk out,bumped,lagged 8
16Sep25 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÄ :15¿º¾ :15½¾¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 79-59 7 5 -- -- 6¶ 6¶¢ Pulido J 124 bhkL *1.70 A Political Love V124«¬ Keepinitconfidential126£ Tres Rubey126¨μ lacked serious bid 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.88h 40/57

6
15-1 Black

Fancy Demo(QH) ª (L)
Br.m.4 Im a Fancy Pyc - Demilicious by Mighty Invictus, OK
Black, white sash

67 Own: David L. Stone
Trn: James Kevin Goodnight (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (10-1-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $12,077 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $24,160 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $10,346

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,494
04Nov25 Ind9 ft 350Y nw :17¼½¼ :17¼½¶ 3g Alw 18500nw2/L 95-77 8 8 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Villamil Bocanegra D 126 bfL 6.60 Flyin Cowgirl126¨© Fancy Demo126¡ Disko Lady126¡ led late, just caught 10
04Sep25 Ind10 ft 350Y nw :18^¿¶ :17¾½º 3g Alw 18500nw2/L 83-69 3 5 4£ -- 4£ 4¶¢ Pina R D 129 bfL 4.00 Mg Fresca126¡ Dlj Eagle Divas Girl126£ Keenies Final Gift128«¬ weakened late 9
21Jun25 Fmt5 ft 300Y hwÂÄ :16^º¿ :15¾ºº 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 82-64 1 7 -- -- 5¶£ 4¶¢ Pedraza J 124 bL 2.80 Rock Candy Dani124£ Bv My Darling Eagle127¡ Kiss Me J Lo Baby127¨© lacked punch rail 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.48h 9/80 6 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.13h 6/12

7
15-1Orange

Wr Patron(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 The Fiscal Cliff - De Lady a Capo by Capo de Capi, OK
Orange, black sash

67 Own: Lainie K. Whitmire
Trn: Clinton Crawford (6-0-1-2)

CODY R. SMITH (12-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $18,045 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 3 $30,191 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,541

Track: 6 0 3 2 $14,586
29Nov25 Zia6 ft 400Y twÁÃ :19»¼¼ :19^^¿ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 88-63 4 8 7¸¡ -- 7¹ 7¹¢ Enriquez J 126 bfL 4.60 nItz Goin Down130¶nSeparate Ribbon126¶ Zoomin On Home126£wstumble brk,outkicked 10
03Oct25 Alb6 ft 330Y hwÉ :16¼¿» :16¼¿» 3g Mdn 22000 90-76 4 2 1¡ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Enriquez J 126 bfL 2.80 Wr Patron126¶£ Relentlesscharger128¨μ Apollitical Duchess128¨© duel,drew off 10
22May25 RP8 ft 300Y cwÆ :15»½¹ :15¸¼¾ 3 Mdn 21000 88-63 8 6 -- -- 7¶¡ 6¶£ Flores J A 124 bL 2.70 Famous Cash Equity126£ Ketzal127¨μ Rr Crown This Dash124¡ lacked a response 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.61h 27/47 22 Jan 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.33b 2/6

8
10-1 Pink

She the Ceo(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Hawkeye - Nsm Favorite Zoomer by Favorite Cartel, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed Sale 2026 $15,000)
Pink, black sash

66 Own: Ruben Lopez Jr. and Jorge Mendoza-Porras
Trn: Julio Rascon-Almanza (3-1-0-1)

ROMAN CRUZ (23-5-3-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $29,392 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $29,392 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,061

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug25 Gil12 ft 350Y hwÅ :18º¹¾ :17¼¶½ 2 GCFirecrFu -131k 71-49 5 4 5¶¢ -- 7¸£ 9»¢ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 41.70 El Rayo J124£ Cm Dashing Cartel124¶¢ The Texas Hammer124¨© anx gate shied retreat 9
20Jul25 Gil7 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸^½ :18^º¼ 2 Ftr 9000 78-70 5 1 1¡ -- 4¶ 4¶ Castaneda N 124 bkL 3.30 Unlimited Candy124£ El Rey Juanito124¨© Mako Shark Watters124¨μ broke sharp outdone la 9
29Mar25 Lad6 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¾¶¶ :15¹»¶ 2 LAD Fut G2 -347k 86-70 10 5 -- -- 6¶ 5¸¡ Candanosa B 124 bkL 7.00 Di Kvn Waven124¡ Eagle On a June Bug124£ San Vandido124¶¢ no impact 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.01hg 61/145

9
12-1 Aqua

Kvn Is Coming(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 Kvn Corona - Third N Coming by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $21,000)
Turquoise, black sash

70 Own: Adamaris Rascon
Trn: Luz Chavira (3-0-1-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (7-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 3 $17,453 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $330
Life: 11 1 0 3 $18,390 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,036

Track: 5 0 0 2 $5,597
01Nov25 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :15º¸¼ :15¹^¸ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 91-79 7 6 -- -- 3¡ 4¡ Linares G 125 bL 10.90 1146 Call Me Karen125¨μ Makin Traxx125«¬ Fearless Rusty125¨μ needed more 9
02Oct25 LS7 ft 350Y hwÁ :17½º¹ :17¼¶^ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 91-79 6 5 5¡ -- 5¡ 6£ Duran N 125 bL 5.40 1140 Future Look125¨© Who Wants Too Fancy125«¬ Fortyacres and Amule125¡ evenly,needed bid 10
11Jul25 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÈ :17¿º¿ :17¿º¿ 3g Mdn 16500 88-78 5 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Benn C J 127 bkL *1.70 Kvn Is Coming127¸¢ Lil Kool Dixie124¨μ Fdd Teller Mrl127¡ dominated, ridden out 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.45h 8/10

10
15-1 Purple

Jv Gray Panther(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Make U Smile by Apollitical Jess, IL
Purple, white sash

43 Own: Jose Vega
Trn: Salimm Hernandez (1-0-0-0)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (1-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $11,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,380 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,812

Track: 2 0 0 0 $490
02Nov25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :15¿½¹ :15¿½¹ 2 Mdn 16500 78-64 2 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ HernandezGallardo J 125 bfL 11.70 Jv Gray Panther125¶¢ Vaquero 123124¡ Primed and Ready126¨μ opened up early 8
21Oct25 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÂÀ :13¿¿¿ :13½½¶ 2 Mdn 16500 69-53 2 6 -- -- 8¶¡ 6¶£ Gutierrez G 129 bfL 13.50 Moon Stepper125¨© Bp Tres It Back124¡ Corona Blood Rights128¡ mid-pack display 10
05Oct25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16¾»¼ :15¿¸¿ 2 Mdn 16500 48-15 6 10 -- -- 10¼¢ 10¼¡ Gutierrez G 128 bfL 15.30 Shes the Prize124¡ Jt Ambitious Kitty124¨μ Flying Jasper126«¬whit gate,slammed btwn 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.59h 16/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Famous Cash Equity will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-1-4 RP-03/13/2026-9

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum)

10 Remington Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,500. (Includes $7,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three
Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Two Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Forever Midnight(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.3 Kvn Corona - First N Forever by First Moonflash, OK
White, white "J" in pink shamrock, pink hoop on sleeves

74 Own: Linda Joiner and Smith Children Trust
Trn: Justin W. Joiner (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (9-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $32,111 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,340
Life: 8 2 0 1 $32,111 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,340
27Oct25 Wrd4 ft 400Y twÅ :20^½º :19¿¼¸ 2 Ftr 5000 90-83 3 1 1¡ -- 3¨μ 3£ Calderon F 124 bfL 4.10 Ivory Macho Man125¨μ Relentless Wine124¡ Forever Midnight124¶¡ fiery spd,best of rest 9
22Sep25 Wrd9 ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17¾¶¾ :17½¶¹ 2 lMystrFuRG2 -219k 87-81 4 5 2¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶ Candanosa B 125 bfL 28.30 Kvn Design124¨μ Emerald Bay126«¬ Flying Policy 123124¨© worked hard,outkicked 9
08Sep25 Wrd7 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿¹¾ :17¿¹¾ 2 lFtr 5000 83-86 2 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1£ Calderon F 124 bfL 19.90 Forever Midnight124£ Good Blue Candy124¶¢ Hezz All That126¡ reeled in rival late 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.71h 34/47

2
5-2 White

Cyber Command III(QH) ª (O)
B.g.3 Cyber Monday - Df Apollitical Sign by Apollitical Jess, OK
White, black sash

76 Own: Rudy Rudolfo I. Munoz
Trn: Leonardo Alcala (17-6-1-2)

JUAN PULIDO (15-5-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 2 $87,303 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 7 2 1 2 $87,303 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $72,586
21Nov25 Evd1 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¹¸¾ :20¶^» 2 Ftr 5000 82-76 5 6 5¡ -- 5¶¡ 4¶¢* Candanosa B 126 bL 3.50 Jess Telling Beau126¡ Sheza Goldigger124¨μ Fire Chilitos124¡ bmp both sides start,PL3rd 8
24Oct25 LS9 mys 400Y hwÁÀ :20¶¹¸ :20¶¹¸ 2 Ftr 10000 83-74 8 3 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Candanosa B 124 bL *.70 1132 Cyber Command III124¨μ Flyin126«¬ Where Is Queen B124¶¢ wbmp st,held sway 9
04Oct25 LS7 ft 350Y hwÃ :17½¸½ :17¼¿¾ 2 Alw 20000 91-81 7 3 3¡ -- 3¨μ 3«¬ Candanosa B 124 bkL *1.80 1112 Sew Fast124¨© Prize Time Lelo124«¬ Cyber Command III124¨© needed more 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.42hg 6/37

3
10-1 Blue

Fancys Prize Corona(QH) ª (L)
Gr.m.4 Kvn Corona - My First Prize Fancy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
Blue, white sash

72 Own: Emanuel Yanez
Trn: Fernando Manriquez (4-0-1-2)

MAURO J. RODRIGUEZ (3-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $40,179 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 3 2 $47,602 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 0 $22,850
16Nov25 Arp10 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¶¹¾ :19½¿¸ 3 MileHiDby -56k 91-78 6 5 3¶ -- 3¸ 2¸ Candanosa B 124 bfBL 10.30 Sheza Fearless Eagle124¸ Fancys Prize Corona124¨μ nLethal D124«¬ ran on, 2nd best 9
31Oct25 Arp5 ft 400Y cwÅ :19¾¸^ :19¾¸^ 3 Dtr 5800 99-76 3 2 3¶ -- 3¨μ 1¨μ Rodriguez M J 124 bfBL 4.10 Fancys Prize Corona124¨μ Paramounte Wagon Jr128¨© Lethal D124¡ stalk, bid, in time 7
22Sep25 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :17¸º¸ :17^º^ 3g Alw 14500nw2/L 78-68 3 4 4¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 4¶ Ramirez M J 125 bfBL 3.20 Ms Firefly 123125¡ Shes Hell Bent125¡ Mr Apollitical Seis126¨© btwn,niped for show 5
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.86hg 41/150

4
20-1 Yellow

Georg(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.4 Valiant Hero - Clareet by One Dashing Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $36,000)
Yellow, black sash

65 Own: Zackary Stinebaugh
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

GILBERTO LINARES (3-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $30,759 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,170
Life: 14 2 1 3 $41,579 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $11,961
17Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y nw :17¼¿¼ :17¶¶¼ 4g Ocl 15000nw2/x-N 81-62 6 5 7¶£ -- 9¹£ 9º Linares G 128 bL 18.80 Ten Bears128£ Eye Am Tempting128¡ Itz Goin Down128£wdrift,bmp,no bid 10
13Nov25 LS9 ft 400Y hwÄ :20¶¾¼ :19¾½½ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 81-64 2 3 4¶ -- 4¶¢ 4¶£* Linares G 125 bhfL 11.00 1186 Monticello127«¬ Ajs Flashnthachicks125¡ B a Flirt126¶¢ wstumbled break,PL3rd 10
26Jul25 Ret6 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20¾½¹ :20¹»º 3g Alw 18100nw3/L 78-60 6 8 8º¢ -- 8¹£ 8¹¢ Rivera A 125 bhL 9.50 Jaguar Stone125£ Hock It Is128«¬ Heza Kvn128¨μ wreared up start 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Ret 220Y ft :12.40bg 3/8

5
9-2 Green

The Cowboy Chick(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Seis the Royal Cash by Tres Seis, OK
Green, Green 'R' on White Diamond, Black and Green Diamonds on White Sleeves with green cap

70 Own: Brenda Reiswig
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (5-0-0-0)

RAMIRO HARO GARCIA (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 3 0 $31,095 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,802
Life: 9 2 3 0 $31,095 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,265
11Nov25 Wrd9 ft 400Y cwÂÀ :20»¹¶ :20^¿¸ 2 kjBkGlFFtRG3 -512k 78-72 4 8 9¸ -- 8¸ 9¹ Alvidrez A 124 bfL 65.20 Amarillis126¡ Flying Policy 123124¡ Ruse Ticle Knockout128¨μ brk in,bumpd,no threat 10
26Oct25 Wrd4 sys 400Y cwÆ :20^¿½ :20^¿½ 2 k Ftr 5000 89-77 7 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Alvidrez A 125 bfL 5.20 The Cowboy Chick125¨μ Mariahs Candy Girl129¨μ Hotsgirl124¡ rocky brk, good finish 8
05Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :15¼»¾ :15»¼¸ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 88-71 10 2 -- -- 2¶¡ 2£ Garcia R H 124 bfL 4.50 Bm Candi Wish124£ The Cowboy Chick124¡ Fabulous Philomena126¡ bumpy start, came on 10
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.77h 8/24

6
10-1 Black

Cedar Hill(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.4 Capo de Capi - Ms Shaken Cartel by Carters Cartel, OK
Black, white sash

67 Own: James Sills
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (4-0-1-1)

JIMMY D BROOKS (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,536 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 12 2 2 0 $121,101 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,293
27Oct25 Wrd1 ft 350Y twÅ :18^¼½ :17¼º¾ 3 lDtr 5000 79-67 1 7 7¶£ -- 6¸¢ 6¹ Brooks J D 125 bfkL 66.90 Flying Nova 123124¡ Valiant Painted Sign125¡ Fine Wine Kisses125¨μ lt bump,no rail rally 8
06Oct25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¸^^ :17¾¾¾ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 76-62 5 5 4¶¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Brooks J D 125 bfkL 6.00 Runnin Mann128«¬ Bp Risky Business128¶¡ Tornado Jane126£ wleaped,lunged at start 6
19Apr25 RP7 sys 330Y twÈ :17^¼¾ :16º¶¹ 3 lStk - MrMsBugRG3 - 75k 81-63 5 7 10£ -- 10¸¡ 10º¢ Brooks J D 124 bfkL 68.00 1068 Im Fncy Eye Opener124¨μ Curls Mgic Wagon124«¬ Lews Muddybuddy124¶ never found stride 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.44h 6/80

7
6-1 Orange

Swift D Swyft(QH) ª (L)
Gr.f.3 Uncle D - A Major Chamisa by Major Rime, OK
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

83 Own: Melody Lykins and Renee K. Wilson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (6-0-1-2)

JORGE TORRES (5-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 0 1 $36,538 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,595
Life: 6 3 0 1 $36,538 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,595
22Sep25 Wrd9 ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17¾¸¹ :17½¶¹ 2 lMystrFuRG2 -219k 86-81 7 4 3¡ -- 3¡ 6¶ Ramos C 126 bhL 5.10 Kvn Design124¨μ Emerald Bay126«¬ Flying Policy 123124¨© lacked late punch 9
08Sep25 Wrd4 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿¶¸ :17¿¶¸ 2 lFtr 5000 84-87 1 2 1¸ -- 1¸ 1¶¡ Ramos C 126 bhL *.80 Swift D Swyft126¶¡ Coronados 123124¶£ Pepitos124¨© stmbld, fired,drew off 9
20Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y cwÈ :17¾»¶ :17¾»¶ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 83-83 2 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Ramos C 124 bL *1.10 Swift D Swyft124¨μ Shimmery124¨μ Jess Famous Candy126¶ made lead, driving 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.49h 17/47

8
15-1 Pink

Pine Valley(QH) ª (L)
B.g.4 Uncle D - Valdarama(PT) by Country Quick Dash(PT), OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $25,000)
Black, red "M V" in black diamond, red diamonds black sleeves

59 Own: Marla Dayana Vargas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (2-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $16,968 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 12 2 0 1 $32,325 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 7 2 0 1 $31,005
14Nov25 LS9 ft 330Y hwÄ :16¿¿^ :16½¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 87-66 3 2 4£ -- 4¶¡ 5¶¢ Benn C J 128 bL 21.10 1144 Fire and Reine125«¬ A Fabulous Fling126¡ Grand Diamond D126¡ wbumped st,lacked kick 9
03Nov25 Wrd9 ft 440Y cwÁÀ :22¼»½ :21¿¾¿ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 74-48 7 2 4£ -- 4¹ 5º£ Benn C J 128 bL 18.20 Eye On Politics128¶¡ Jess a Lil Sweetie124¶¢ Dashing Doctor Stone126¶ wbroke in the air 8
20Oct25 Wrd8 ft 250Y hwÂÅ :13½¼º :13¹¸¾ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 79-64 4 4 -- -- 6¹¡ 6¹¢ Rodriguez M J 124 bL 17.50 Untempted126¶£ Kool Dynasty126¨μ No Reconciliation126¨μwthrew head, unsettled 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.71h 34/47

9
8-1 Aqua

Cartels Favorite(QH) ª (L)
Br.h.4 Industrious - Ms Bunny Budz by Strawflyin Buds, OK
Turquoise, black sash

72 Own: Christopher Tovar
Trn: Josue Jacob Garcia (1-1-0-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (4-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $35,078 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $37,998 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,190

Track: 2 2 0 0 $24,165
13Nov25 LS10 ft 250Y hwÅ :13¹¾¾ :13¶¼¾ 3g Sta 85-65 1 10 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¶¢ Baca E R 125 bfkL 2.60 1044 Rich Strike125¨μ Goodtime in Texas128£ Fabulous and Fancy128¨© wstumbled,short 10
23Oct25 LS5 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15º¿¿ :15º^¾ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 89-79 8 1 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¡ Baca E R 125 bfkL *1.80 1062 Hueys Wild Bay Be128¨© Gettsome125¨μ Rich Strike125«¬ wbmp st,just short 9
12Sep25 LS10 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¾¾» :21¼¸º 3 Dtr 10000 86-67 7 3 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 8¶¡ Baca E R 126 bfkL 5.70 1022 Nine One Won127£nChill to the Bone126«¬nFlyn Jesse James126«¬ bumped late 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.36h 14/54

10
10-1 Purple

Kool Dynasty(QH) ª (L)
B.m.4 Lil Kool Wagon - Midnite Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, OK
Purple, white sash

75 Own: Vicki D. Tebow and Bill Robbins
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (2-0-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (10-1-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $12,808 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,480
Life: 11 2 2 2 $38,294 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,982

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,105
10Nov25 Wrd9 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¶¿¹ :17^^º 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 85-73 5 6 6¶ -- 5¶¢ 6¶¡ Esqueda C R 126 bhfkL 5.90 Super Phreak126¡ Apollitical King124¡ A Political Love V124«¬ worked hard in chasers 10
20Oct25 Wrd8 ft 250Y hwÂÅ :13»½» :13¹¸¾ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 86-78 1 6 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶£ Esqueda C R 126 bhfkL *1.60 Untempted126¶£ Kool Dynasty126¨μ No Reconciliation126¨μ vainly chased romper 9
28Sep25 Wrd8 ft 400Y twÈ :20¶^½ :19¾¹¸ 3gk Stk - DstfChWrG3 - 34k 89-82 5 1 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶£ Calderon F 124 bfhkL 21.00 Alliekat Dynasty126£ Sunday Sylence126¶ Kool Dynasty124£ eager early, no match 6
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.65h 12/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cyber Command III,Georg,Kool Dynasty will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-7 RP-03/13/2026-10

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $2,400 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Dulce Amanecer Yg 54² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sky Flight - Let's Get Fiscal by Bandini, TX
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Gold Cuffs

58 $7,500 Own: Erendira De La Cruz
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (13-2-1-1)

RUDY GUERRA (79-4-10-12) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,134 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2025: 9 0 0 0 $8,152 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $9,064
Life: 31 3 0 2 $73,679 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $9,131

Track: 13 2 0 1 $31,221
22Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :23»º :47½¹ 1:20¶¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 51 49-67 3 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Guerra R 121 bL 8.20 Dulce Amanecer Yg121¡ Checker's Song123£ Avaling123º¡ stlk,bid1/4,held clear 5
14Feb26 Hou8 ft 5K»¹ :21½^ :45¹¼ 1:04º^ 4gklAoc 10000nw1/x 51 34-54 5 8 9¾¡ 9½¡ 9½ 8¶¹£ Guerra R 121 bL 36.10 Successfulpath121»¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¶ Let Her Be121¨μ outrun, no factor 9
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 53 42-57 6 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 4»¢ 4»¢ Guerra R 123 bL 8.50 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢ tracked 3w, no threat 6
05Jul25 LS3 sys 6K¹¼ :23^º :46¶¾ 1:18¶» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 26-40 7 8 8¼¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Rivera S 124 b 33.70 1088 Sabres124¿ Super Enticing124¶£ Stealthespotlight124£ brk slow,wide,outrun 8
20Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 49-62 3 5 5¸ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4» Perez M A 124 bL 15.50 1050 Sweet Charlize124¶£ Stealthespotlight124¹ Bossadusu124¨μ chase,3p,kept on 9
31May25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾¶ :45¾¹ 1:11½½ 3gklAoc 18000nw1/x 25-37 5 5 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¸¸¢ Fuentes M 122 bL 16.50 1054 She's Candified124«¬ Midshipman's Lady123¶¡ Quinquela119» 3-w, never fired 7
02May25 LS7 mys 6f¹¾ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 51-55 7 8 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Fuentes M 120 bL 38.50 1068 Stilettos119º¡ Naval Woman119¹ Cajun Doll124»¡ inside, no rally 8
19Apr25 LS10 gd u 1m¹¶ :47¿¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^» 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 73-56 8 7º£ 6¹¡ 5¶£ 3º 4¶»¢ Fuentes M 124 bL 15.30 1059 Contrabbanda124¾¡ Magnolia Avenue124¼¢ Day for the Gray124¡ 3w, bid, flattened out 8
29Mar25 Hou3 gd 6f¹» :22¾º :46^½ 1:11»» 3gklAlw 35000nw2/x 50-74 1 8 8¹¡ 8¹ 5¹¢ 4» Guerra R 121 bL 53.70 Bling Baby121¶¡ Naval Woman117¶¢ Blue Heavenly121¸¢ saved grnd,split field 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 10/22 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :48.3b 5/29 17 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 1/2

2
7-2 White

Warren's Memorable 50 (L)
Ch.m.8 Misremembered - Warren's Amber by Broadway Moon, CA
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

61 $5,000 Own: Andrew Stronach
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (27-0-2-2)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (68-1-6-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 12 3 1 2 $22,472 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $9,599
Life: 55 9 9 11 $119,277 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $5,947

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Arp4 ft 6f¸^ :22»¿ :45¾¿ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 2500cnd 49 13-60 5 5 6½¡ 6½ 6½ 1¡ Couton J 124 BL 3.50 Warren's Memorable124¡ Thorn Crown124¨© Jackie Flash124¸¡ trail, 6w, surged, up 6
18Oct25 Arp5 ft 1m¸^ :49¸½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¾¶ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd 53 34-48 7 7¼ 7¾ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¸^¢ Delorme L 124 BL 18.70 Stevie Wonder Girl124¹ Art Queen124¿ Hardly Mischievous124¸£ wsteady st, no factor 8
27Aug25 Asd2 ft 1m :49¼½ 1:14¹¶ 1:41¶º 3gk Clm 5500 63-68 3 4º 4¸ 4º¡ 4½ 4½ Stephenson N 121 L 17.30 Get My Drift121£ Ropers N Wranglers123¹ Stevie Wonder Girl123¹¢ stkd btw hrs, tired 7
06Aug25 Asd6 gd 7f :25¹¶ :48ºº 1:27½¼ 3gk Clm 5500 (8.25-5.5) 39-69 7 7 7¾ 4»¡ 4¶^ 4½¢ Hewitt R 121 L 16.45 Betty Jo123¹£ Compressed Energy123£ Sharp Likeness123¸£ whppd strt, adv 3-wd 7
16Jul25 Asd5 ft 7f :25¿¶ :49¾¿ 1:29¶¹ 3gk Clm 5500 (8.25-5.5) 71-58 7 4 3¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ Hewitt R 121 L 13.20 Ropers N Wranglers123¶¢ Stevie Wonder Girl121¹¡ Betty Jo121¸ frcd pace 3-wd 7
23Jun25 Asd6 ft 7K :24¼½ :48½¹ 1:35¹¾ 3gk Aoc 12500cnd-N 88-73 6 5 5»¡ 5¼ 4¸£ 3» Hewitt R 123 L 22.00 Marvelous Lady123º Catch the Dream121¶ Warren's Memorable123¨© off rail, took show 7
03Jun25 Asd5 ft 5K :23½¾ :47¼¹ 1:07»¿ 3gk Clm 5500 43-69 4 6 7½ 6»¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Hewitt R 123 L 45.55 Load Abroad123¶ East Coast Cowgirl121¶¢ Warren's Memorable123¡ otsd, willing rly btw 7
13Apr25 Fon8 ft 6f¶¼ :24^^ :48^^ 1:12º^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 5-49 7 8 8¶¶ 8½¡ 8¾£ 8¶¶¡ Ironeyes J R 125 BL 10.00 Brown Liaison125¹¢ Cato's Lady125¨μ My Golden Bling125¶£ always back 8
06Mar25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :46¼¿ 1:10¾¼ 1:38ºº 4gk Clm 4000cnd 74-69 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 5º 5¹¡ 1¨μ Americano M 119» fL 2.80 Warren's Memorable119¨μ Bea Mischief124¡ Why Behave124¡ 5wd 1/4, up wire 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 13/35 1 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/19 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 19/27 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 8/35

3
6-1 Blue

Bali Girlee 54² (L)
B.m.6 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Lisalisalee by Disco Rico, TX
Green and Black Quarters, Pink "WT", Green "WT" on Black Hoop on Pink Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Winters Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (69-9-10-12)

STEWART ELLIOTT (135-31-23-19) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $345 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 7 2 2 1 $21,500 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $13,269
Life: 20 3 4 2 $46,655 Distance: 11 3 3 0 $38,656

Track: 8 1 1 1 $17,150
21Feb26 Hou3 ft 5f»¸ :22¼½ :46¶¿ :59¶¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 61 18-28 4 2 3¹ 3¹ 5» 5¾ Elliott S 121 L 5.90 Go Purple123¶ Dark Dutchess121¹¢ Anna's Dream121¶ 3-5wide, no threat 5
09Aug25 RP9 ft 5fº» :22¶¿ :46¼¸ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 34-37 5 8 9¾£ 9¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶½ Elliott S 123 L 11.60 956 Cajun Doll123¹¢ Okie Bling123¸¢ Accelerate Judy123¶¢ slow early, pass weake 9
28Jun25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¶¹ :46¸º 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 55-75 8 4 5»¡ 4¹¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 9.90 957 Trafalgar Shore124«¬ Bali Girlee124¶ Marquee Lady124¹ 4-5w move, led late 9
31May25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼½ :46^¹ 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 78-61 7 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¸¡ 9»¢ Elliott S 124 L 9.40 972 Cueca124¶ Yvonne's Miss124¶¡ Cranky Sheila124¶¢ chased pace, faded 9
27Apr25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22¸º :46º¸ 1:07¶¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 102-71 1 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Elliott S 124 L *1.90 967 Bali Girlee124¶¢ Okie Bling124¸ Mariah124¶^£ drifted out, held 5
28Mar25 Hou7 mys 5K»½ :22¸¸ :46¶º 1:06^¶ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 82-78 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Elliott S 121 L *2.20 Bali Girlee121¶¢ Tapitsgotapistol121¡ Bringonthebubbly121¸£ speed, held late 10
02Mar25 Hou2 ft 5fº^ :21¿¶ :45¾¶ :59¶» 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 83-62 7 3 3¶ 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Cabrera D 121 L 6.80 Quinquela117¶ Tequila Kiss119¨μ Bali Girlee121¶£ close up, good finish 10
09Feb25 Hou6 ft 6fº^ :22¿½ :46»¶ 1:12¶¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 45-66 5 2 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹£ Elliott S 121 L 19.50 She's Candified121¹£ Bali Girlee121¶¡ Highlander Honey121¡ stlk2w,bid3/8,svd plc 8
05Oct24 RP5 ft 5fº» :22¹¹ :46¶¶ :59¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 52-41 7 4 3¹¡ 5½¡ 6¾¡ 6½¢ Elliott S 122 L *1.20 951 Adios Muchachas118¸£ Cowgirlslikebling118«¬ Good Liquor122£ 4 wide turn, faltered 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03b 11/12 23 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:06.4b 11/11 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 8/20 8 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 5/10

4
5-1 Yellow

Anna's Dream 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Fast Anna - Charlie B by War Chant, FL
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

46 $5,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (24-2-0-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,265 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 7 0 2 0 $3,619 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 19 4 2 2 $106,454 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $19,395

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,265
21Feb26 Hou3 ft 5f»¸ :22¼½ :46¶¿ :59¶¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 21-38 1 1 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Luzzi L J 121 hL 9.40 Go Purple123¶ Dark Dutchess121¹¢ Anna's Dream121¶ chsd,even fnsh,svd3rd 5
08Oct25 Asd3 ft 5K :24¶^ :46¿½ 1:06º½ 3g Clm 3750 (3.75-3) 52 56-34 6 5 2¶ 4¹ 6¾¡ 6¶½£ Dalrymple D 122 hL 14.65 Best of Greeley124¶£ Cajun Berti124«¬ Mr. Dazzle124¹ 4-wd, faded 6
01Oct25 Asd1 ft 6f :23¿¹ :47¹º 1:13¹¸ 3gk Clm 3000 (4.5-3)nw1/6mx 49 89-75 1 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¶ Dalrymple D 123 hL 2.40 Texas Rain123¶ Anna's Dream123¾£ Diane's Wish123¨μ lone spd, tired late 5
17Sep25 Asd1 ft 6f :24¶¿ :48^¾ 1:15¸¸ 3gk Clm 3000nw1/6mx 82-58 1 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Dalrymple D 123 hL *1.40 Miss Z123¸¢ Anna's Dream123¶ Otter Pop119¨μ lone spd, dueled str 6
10Sep25 Asd5 ft 5K :23º¶ :47¸¹ 1:06º^ 3gk Aoc 12500cnd 94-51 6 3 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶¼£ Dalrymple D 122 hL 61.65 Sumitup123¶¢ Distinctive Deb123¨μ Damn the Torpedoes123¶¡ prssd otsd erly, faded 7
27Aug25 Asd3 ft 6f :23¿½ :46¾¸ 1:12½¹ 3g Aoc 21875 (21.875-17.5)cnd 80-53 3 4 3¨μ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶º£ Cumberbatch R 121 hL 32.95 Rhodesia124£ Northvale Road124£ Designated Hitter124º¢ frcd pace btw hrs erly 6
16Aug25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22»» :46^¼ 1:12¹¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 75-55 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 7½ Vazquez R A 124 bL 7.50 1129 Marquee Lady124¡ Mola Mia124¶ Peppers Girlfriend124«¬ set pace,gave way 1/4 10
28Jun25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¶¹ :46¸º 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 10000cnd 91-48 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º¢ 8¶¶ Diego I V 124 L 13.00 1119 Trafalgar Shore124«¬ Bali Girlee124¶ Marquee Lady124¹ duel outside,weaken1/4 9
13Jun24 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¸¶ :46¿¼ 1:06¾¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 74-36 3 4 4¶¢ 4¹ 5»¡ 5¶º Camacho, Jr. S 121 L *1.30 Afleet Diva114»£ Thea's Theme121¶¡ Throwback121«¬ wboble st,press,stdy be 5
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00bg 2/12 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 34/50 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 37/62 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 33/65

5
8-5 Green

Fouralivia 66 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Half Ours - Quadriga by Grand Slam, LA
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

65 $5,000 Own: Erin Gaarz
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (13-1-4-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (79-13-13-12) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 1 $25,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 2 5 $125,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46½¾ :60^^ 4gklClm 4000-c 66 62-71 1 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Dominguez J 124 fL *.90 Runtolive120«¬ Fouralivia124¸£ Jaydyn Cat120«¬ 3wtrn, led1/16, denied 8

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Cano Juan Munoz for $4,000, Cano Juan Munoz - Trainer
11Dec25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46¸» :59¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 62 76-83 7 1 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Dominguez J 121 fL 3.40 Fouralivia121¨μ Going the Distance120¼£ Give Em Hail Gayle119¸ dueled, prevailed 8
22Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¼ :46¹º :59¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 58 71-66 3 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Dominguez J 117 fL 1.90 Fouralivia117¸¡ Piggy Tales Up118£ Funtimegirl120¹ speed, clear, urging 7
06Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :45¾¾ :58¼^ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 54 77-76 2 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¢ Dominguez J 117 fL 14.70 Cajun Cattitude119º¢ Fouralivia117¶ Piggy Tales Up118¶¡ speed, no match late 8
30Aug25 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :46¹¿ 1:12¿º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 79-52 4 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 6½£ Munoz S 122 L 8.40 Runtolive124£ Miss Rosie122º£nSaberfight117¸¢ vied rail, gave way, 9
31Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22»¶ :46¸^ 1:11¿¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 72-61 5 3 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3½£ Munoz S 119 L 6.70 Pip Squeek119º¡ Zipping Molly119¹¢ Fouralivia119¸¡ challenged,leveled off 7
12Jul25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :23^½ :46¹½ 1:19^½ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 36-59 6 8 6º 7» 7¼ 6¼¡ Dominguez J 119 L 3.80 Jaydyn Cat119¨© Dixie Morning122¨μ Rosy Edge122¸wsttld back,no response 8
14Jun25 Evd6 sys 6f¹» :22º¶ :45¿¸ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 58-51 6 8 6» 6¹¡ 7»£ 7¾¢ Dominguez J 119 L *1.20 One Line Ruler119¶¡ Mischief Angel117«¬ Maximum Moxie119¶£ wchsd3w,lacked finish 9
07May25 Evd3 ft 7f¹^ :22»½ :45¹¿ 1:24¾¶ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L-c 71-46 2 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 4½¡ 8¶»¢ Hernandez C J 122 L *1.20 Luminous Flight122¸ Zipping Molly122¶ Deal Me a Penny122¹ stalked3p,gaveway str 9

Claimed by Cano Juan Munoz from Alston Thoroughbreds, LLC for $7,500, David, Jr. Sam B. - Trainer

6
10-1 Black

Ok by Me 58 (L)
B.f.4 Laoban - I B Ok by Animal Kingdom, NC
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (26-1-4-3)

MARIO FUENTES (90-11-12-10) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,104 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $22,325
2025: 13 3 2 0 $47,080 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,334
Life: 21 3 2 1 $59,044 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $26,626

Track: 6 1 0 0 $9,324
21Feb26 Hou3 ft 5f»¸ :22¼½ :46¶¿ :59¶¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 61 17-35 3 4 4¹ 5º 4» 4»¢ Fuentes M 121 bL 5.70 Go Purple123¶ Dark Dutchess121¹¢ Anna's Dream121¶ btw foes, outfinished 5
07Feb26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¹ :21»¶ :44º¼ :56¹^ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 62 75-59 8 6 4¨μ 6¶£ 8»£ 8¶¸£ Luzzi L J 121 bL 13.10 Fine Finish121¶¢ Tizawiz121¶ Banterra121» trk 4wide,outfinished 8
24Jan26 Hou3 mysu 5fº¶ :22¼½ :46»¿ :59¸» 3gk SOC 15000 - N 65 55-58 5 5 4¶ 4£ 3¸ 4¹£ Fuentes M 121 bL 9.80 Hideki123¨μ Bendelene121¨μ Regal Rumor123¹¢ prssd4w,outfinished 6
29Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46º¿ :53^¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 74 61-60 4 6 6¹¢ -- 6» 6½¢ Burnham M 114½ bL 11.40 Hot Fudge Warrior120¨μ Dolce Veloce113¶£ Stryda122¡ lacked speed,no threat 6
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 73 88-77 8 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Crispin A 119 bL 10.80 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨μ press 3w, bid, gamely 8
06Sep25 Del5 gd p¶» *5f¶^ :22»¼ :45¿¶ :57¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 76-68 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Crispin A 122 bL 1.90 Dark Dutchess118«¬ Ok by Me122¸¡ Police Woman118¨μ led 2p, nailed 5
20Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :21¾½ :44¾» 1:03¸^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 65-68 6 5 6¼ 6º¡ 5º¡ 5¹£ Hamilton W 119 bL 19.70 She's No Uncle121¶¡ Fair Trade118¡ Afterneath124¶¢ 2-4p turn,6w upper 9
01Aug25 Cnl3 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22»¿ :45º¿ 1:03½¸ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 85-64 8 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4º£ Hamilton W 120 bL 23.60 Too Fst for You122£ Rodrunner the Cat122¶¡ Spirit of Victory122¸¡ stalked,bid2w,faded1/8 8
17Jul25 Cnl6 ft 6f»» :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:10½¿ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 62-65 7 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨© Jimenez M 120 bL 6.00 Ok by Me120¨© Fair Trade118»¢ Frosty Maya123º£ 2p,clear,dug in,held 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 2/4 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39b 14/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:30 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-8) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Zorritos Dash 41 (L)
B.g.3 Hard Spun - Stormy Atorranta (ARG) by Bernstein, KY
Red, Black Circled Black "HR", Yellow Star Stripe on Black Sleeves

48 Own: Herreros Racing
Trn: Stephanie Herreros (3-0-1-1)

MARIO FUENTES (90-11-12-10) 119

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,826 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $4,238
2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $5,046 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,518

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,826
28Feb26 Hou3 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¿ :46¹¾ 1:11¿¶ 1:38¸¿ 35 Mcl 25000 34 100-62 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¼£ Fuentes M 119 L 1.90 Fridy Night Fever120¸¡ Game Time Decision120º¢ Zorritos Dash119£ led,gave way1/4,hld3rd 7
06Feb26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 1B½¾ :50¸¿ 1:15»¹ 1:46¸¿ 35 Mcl 25000 29 46-60 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Fuentes M 119 L 23.30 Thousand Chances123¡ Zorritos Dash119»¡ Bayousumcrawfish119¸wstmbl,str duel, headed 9
11Jan26 Hou3 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49¸¶ 1:14¾^ 1:45¾¸ 35 Mcl 7500 25 68-44 4 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4¶º¢ Wiseman I 119 L 12.00 Falcon Quest123¸¢ Friday Night Fever120¾¡ The Birdman119¹¡ pace,caugth1/4,faded 7
13Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¿» 1:14¹» 2 Mcl 20000 66--- 8 1 2¸¡ 4½ 7¶¹ 7¸¿¡ Quinonez B 120 37.60 Beyond Grateful119¶£ Kartwheel Kirby118½¢ Borderland118¼¡ tracked,lacked rally 8
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 20000 2-33 5 7 9¼¡ 9¼ 6¶¸ 6¶¹¢ Quinonez B 120 62.10 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ 5 wide turn, no threat 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 15/27 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 49/54 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 11/62

2
12-1 White

Follow the Star 53 (L)
B.c.4 Demarchelier (GB) - All Others Follow (GB) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

46 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (44-1-5-8)

WESTON HAMILTON (104-7-15-16) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,630 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,731
2025: 9 0 1 3 $20,810 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $10,190
Life: 10 0 1 4 $24,440 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $9,810

Track: 3 0 1 1 $12,158
15Feb26 Hou2 sl u 1ÇÀ º» :48¹¾ 1:13¾½ 1:44^½ 35 Msw 33000 44 73-68 2 3¶ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3½ 3¾£ Hamilton W 123 bL 13.10 Lebombo123¶£ Globalist123½ Follow the Star123¶¢ sttld ins, kept on 3rd 5
26Sep25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :48»¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:37¶¾ 3 Msw 38000 63 52--- 5 8½¡ 7»£ 8º 8¹¹ 8º¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 15.70 Hamlin118£ Pacific120¶¡ Noble Reign119¡ stopped to a walk 8
09Aug25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :51¹¹ 1:16»¹ 1:42¹¼ 35 Mcl 30000 23-40 2 4£ 1«¬ 4¶¢ 6½ 6¶¸£ Diaz R 118 L 4.80 998 Bill123£ Get Dreamy119¶£ Town Hero120¸ early bid, empty 7
11Jul25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :23º¾ :46»¼ 1:28¿» 3g Msw 33000 66-78 9 9 10º£ 8¿ 4¹ 3¹£ Diaz R 121 L 16.20 1001 Crockett120¸ Absolutely Certain124¶£ Follow the Star121¸¢wmiddle move,gd finish 12
06Jun25 LS8 fm p 1m¼¸ :47¶¹ 1:11ºº 1:36^¾ 3g Msw 33000 72-75 8 9¿¡ 9»£ 8¹¡ 7º¢ 6¹£ Reyes L R 124 L 27.80 1014 Kitty Code121¡ Town Hero119¶ Absolutely Certain124¨© 2w, no threat 11
10May25 LS5 ft 1m¹¶ :47¿¿ 1:13¼½ 1:39¶½ 3g Msw 33000 73-43 6 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¶¶ 5¸º£ Eramia R E 120 L 5.70 1023 Texian Devil119¸ Get Dreamy119½ Zorro D' Oro119¡ through after half 6
17Apr25 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¸º :46¸¾ 1:24¼¿ 3 Msw 33000 70-76 8 1 3¶¡ 4£ 2º 3¿¡ Eramia R E 122 L 14.40 1025 Knock Knock Joke122¾¡ Eight Seven Magic122¶ Follow the Star122¸ 3w turn, flattened out 8
21Feb25 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :48¿½ 1:14¿^ 1:40¼½ 35 Msw 33000 65-62 5 2¶ 2¸ 3¨μ 4» 4½ Cabrera D 119 L 2.70 Philanthroper125¹ Kantake125¸ Feather Laine120¸ stalk,bid3-4w,flattend 7
24Jan25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^¸ :50^» 1:35½¼ 3 Msw 35000 65-57 9 7 4£ 2¶ 2¹ 3»£ Melancon J 121 L 10.20 Spamalot121» Just Nate121£ Follow the Star121¶¡ outfinished for 2nd 10
12Jan25 Hou4 gd u 1mº^ :49¹¾ 1:15½¾ 1:43º¿ 3 Msw 33000 59-63 2 6º 6º 5¹¢ 4¸ 2¶¢ Cabrera D 122 L 14.50 W G Second to None122¶¢ Follow the Star122¶ Big Nickel122¹¢woff slw,angled out,bid 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 11/15

3
9-2 Blue

Shanghai Cupid 52 (L)
Ch.g.3 Cupid - Say It Sweetly by Shanghai Bobby, TX
White, Turquoise Blocks, Turquoise Sleeves

52 Own: Cecil Peters
Trn: Danny Pish (62-7-8-12)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 119

2026: 2 0 0 2 $7,194 Turf: 3 0 0 3 $11,302
2025: 4 0 0 1 $7,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,260
Life: 6 0 0 3 $14,809 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $7,194

Track: 2 0 0 2 $7,194
13Feb26 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¾ :48¼¿ 1:13½» 1:39¸¿ 3 Msw 33000 52 54-66 4 7»£ 7»£ 7º¢ 5º¡ 3º¢ Luzzi L J 122 L 7.90 Marc122º Friday Night Fever122¨μ Shanghai Cupid122¡ sttld back, rallied 6w 8
10Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49»¸ 1:15½½ 1:40¿º 3 Msw 33000 51 38-59 8 6º¡ 7» 6¸£ 5¸¢ 3¹¡ Luzzi L J 122 L 9.10 C. P. A. Jim122¶ Marc122¸¡ Shanghai Cupid122«¬ sttld2p,gd fnsh,gain3d 8
06Dec25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¹¹ 1:14º^ 1:45¿½ 2 Msw 38000 50 32-50 4 5¶º 5¶^ 6¿ 6¿¡ 5¶^¡ Diego I V 118 27.10 Speed It Up120¡ Special Agenda119«¬ Big Bang Boom120º¡ unhurried, no menace 6
30Oct25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22»» :45¿» 1:19¼¿ 2 Msw 38000 39 ---22 7 7 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¿ 7¿¡ Diego I V 118 7.30 Awesome Name118¡ Astro Beau120¸¡ Flight Check120¶¡ unhurried, no threat 9
27Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :22¸º :45½^ :57¸º 2 Msw 38000 10-44 11 7 10½¢ 8½¡ 6»¢ 3½ Diego I V 118 20.40 Walter the Mason120¼¡ Renton118¡ Shanghai Cupid118¨μ angled in, bid 5w late 11
28Aug25 RP1 my u 5fº» :22½½ :46¼º :58¼¶ 2 Msw 38000 20-37 2 4 6º¢ 6º£ 4¼ 4¶¶£ Wiseman I 119 8.40 951 Scouser118¶¡ Walter the Mason120½ Beyond Grateful118¹¢ settled, 3w, no threat 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 7/19 6 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 15/22 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 5/34 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 39/64

4
3-1

MTO

Yellow
Oban 35 (L)
B.c.3 Constitution - Joyful Addiction by Munnings, KY
Black, Gold "HV", Gold Chevrons on White Sleeves

41 Own: Harrell Ventures LLC
Trn: Austin Gustafson (52-12-11-6)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (19-2-4-1) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,968 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 1 0 0 0 $510 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,478 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,968
06Feb26 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :45¾¾ 1:03¿¼ 3 Msw 33000 36-37 6 4 3¸ 4¹ 5¶¸ 4¶¸¢ Manrrique F J 122 bfL *1.70 Clockin In122¾£ Mucafaah122¸¡ Wadi Al Kouf122¶ trk btw, no rally 7
02Oct25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¹» 1:13½^ 1:43¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 43-45 8 10¶¹ 10¶» 10¸^ 10¹^ 10¸»£ Carmouche K 119 b 12.06 Behold the King119¨© Chambersville119¨μ Epic Desire119¹£ wsqueezed after start 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 29/38 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 37/54 23 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :50.3b 8/21 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 20/62

5
6-1 Green

Ballistic Bob (L)
B.g.3 Quality Road - Downside Scenario by Scat Daddy, KY
Purple, Gold Iron Cross, Dark Gold Diamonds on Gold Sleeves

42 Own: Naukabena Farms LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (69-9-10-12)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (91-11-11-17) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
27Feb26 Hou4 ft 6Kº¶ :22¾º :46¶^ 1:17½^ 3 Msw 33000 46-42 5 3 5¹ 6½ 7¶¸ 7¶½ Gonzalez E 122 vL 4.50 Avery Place122¨μ Zampino122¹¢ Mucafaah122» brief spd,3w, outrun 7
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1bg 6/11 a12 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 5 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :53b 14/15 a18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.1bg 1/22

6
20-1 Black

Sweet Retreat 52 (L)
Ch.g.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Rehearsed by Tapit, KY
Green, Gold Chevrons

80 Own: Lane's End, LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (170-36-34-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (135-31-23-19) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 FG6 fm p 1B¾¸ :48º¼ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 3 Msw 54000 78-80 8 7¹£ 7º 7¹£ 8¼£ 8¿ Hernandez R M 120 L 49.80 Swift Blade120¶¡ Prepped120¶£ Citatus120¶¢ no threat 8
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 71-80 6 12¶» 12¶^ 11½£ 11½¢ 9¶^¡ Lopez P 120 L 30.50 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ wslow st, improve ins 12
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 6/27 10 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 2/12 4 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 9/18 11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/27

7
8-1 Orange

Verrazano's Gold 40 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - Enchanted Sunrise by Verrazano, KY
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

56 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (44-1-5-8)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (68-1-6-5) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,980
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,080
15Feb26 Hou2 sl u 1ÇÀ º» :48¹¾ 1:13¾½ 1:44^½ 35 Msw 33000 78-66 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 4¾¡ 4¶^ Luzzi L J 123 bL 5.20 Lebombo123¶£ Globalist123½ Follow the Star123¶¢ made lead,gave way 3/8 5
02Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49¼^ 1:15^¶ 1:39¿^ 35 Msw 33000 39-46 4 8»¡ 7¸¡ 4£ 6»¡ 7¶¹¡ Luzzi L J 123 bL 15.60 Eternal Mischief123¨μ Baker Hayfield123¨μ Zorro D' Oro123¡ took up,wide,lck fnsh 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Hou 4F gd :49.2b 5/9 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/49

8
4-1 Pink

Renton 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - More Moonshine by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Black "B" on White and Gold Pole Emblem, Red Dots on White Sleeves

59 Own: Bloom Racing Stable, LLC (Jeffrey Bloom)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (170-36-34-21)

IRAM V. DIEGO (79-11-22-11) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,570 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $15,292
2025: 3 0 1 0 $11,989 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $17,559 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,962

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,570
06Feb26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1B¾¹ :49¿» 1:14¾^ 1:46^¸ 35 Msw 33000 54 45-64 2 6¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3£ Elliott S 119 L 8.10 Zorro D' Oro123¡ Baker Hayfield123¨μ Renton119º¡ ins,kicked on, missed 7
02Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49¼^ 1:15^¶ 1:39¿^ 35 Msw 33000 51 39-67 7 7º 6¸¢ 3¡ 2¶ 4¶ Elliott S 119 L 8.90 Eternal Mischief123¨μ Baker Hayfield123¨μ Zorro D' Oro123¡ good effort 8
11Dec25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :46¸¿ 1:05¸º 2 Msw 38000 51 39-48 3 6 5»¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¼ 4¶¸¢ Elliott S 118 8.70 Stormforged120»£ Moneymilitia120¸¡ American Witt120º inside, willingly late 7
30Oct25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48½¶ 1:32»¸ 2 Msw 38000 35-55 9 6 6½ 7¼ 4º 4¹¢ Elliott S 118 *1.30 The Cajun Gatsby119£ Jets Rio119¶£ Buck O Five120£ rallied, 3w, no menace 9
27Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :22¸º :45½^ :57¸º 2 Msw 38000 28-46 2 11 7º£ 6» 4¹¢ 2¼¡ Elliott S 118 2.10 Walter the Mason120¼¡ Renton118¡ Shanghai Cupid118¨μwbroke slow,inside late 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 10/19 21 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :52.2b 11/13 19 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 5/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-8-3 HOU-03/13/2026-2

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Sam Houston
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $2,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older,
123 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Wildest Problem (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Modernist - Not My Problem by Connect, KY
Green, White "TRH", Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

20 $20,000 Own: Tina Rena Hurley
Trn: Owner (27-0-2-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (104-7-15-16) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $774 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $774 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $774
21Feb26 Hou5 ft 6f¹¾ :23^º :46¼¾ 1:10¿¶ 35k Mcl 20000 8-20 1 6 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¶¶ 4¶¿¡ Hamilton W 119 L 6.50 City of Secrets123¶¶¡ More Coffee119¸¡ K K's First Dance 119»¡ far back,improved 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hou 6F ft 1:16.3b 2/2 11 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4bg 9/12 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4bg 11/54 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 46/50

2
10-1 White

Dig Baby Dig 43 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dialed In - Ebony Oro by Bob and John, KY
Khaki, Hunter Green Circled Oak Tree Emblem

35 $20,000 Own: Stephen R. Baker
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (34-5-6-6)

MARIO FUENTES (90-11-12-10) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,298 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,130
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,398 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,298

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,298
17Jan26 Hou4 ft 7f¸¾ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:27¹¹ 3 k Mcl 15000 44 61-22 6 1 3¡ 3¸ 2¿ 3¸^£ Pena B 122 bL 11.60 Synoptic122¸^£ Into Sense122¨© Dig Baby Dig122¸ chase 3-4w,nailed 2nd 7
17Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :50º¾ 1:16¼¸ 1:44¿¼ 2 k Mcl 20000 44-49 3 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 3º 4¼£ Wiseman I 119 b 5.90 Mrs Shirley120¹¡ Topic Thunder118¶¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120¶£ pace inside, gave way 7
03Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¾º :47¾¿ 1:13¾¿ 2 k Mcl 30000 57-29 3 5 3¶ 5¶¡ 4º 4¶^¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 b 10.00 Oh My Darling119¶ Speaking of Art120¼¡ Ooh Baby It's Me119¸£ chased, 2w, faltered, 6
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 72-34 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 7»¢ 8½¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 b 4.50 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ press 2w, gave way 9
04Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¶¼ :44¿¶ :58^» 2 k Msw 38000 67-52 4 2 4¹¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¶£ Sanchez O 119 b 41.20 Aunt Penny119£ Flat Out Kelce122£ Long Long Time119¨μ chased, 3w, faltered, 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 13/38 21 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03b 14/16 14 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/10 7 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 9/37

3
4-1 Blue

Mama Glows 48
B.f.3 Nyquist - Malibu June by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

52 $20,000 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (7-1-1-1)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (91-11-11-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,320
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47»¹ 1:13^º 1:40¿¹ 2 Mcl 32000 53 45-33 6 9¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶^ 9¶º 7¸¹ Orantes W R 114» v 19.90 925 Day Man122£ Flashy Fritz122º¢ Closing Time122£ wclimbed,2w,pass tired 10
05Sep25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46»½ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¹¸ 2 k Msw 80000 75-67 7 8¼ 9½¡ 10¼¢ 9¾ 9¶¶ Frey K 122 v 49.10 Brave Deb122«¬ Yurak122£ Cortina d'Amprezzo122£ 2w-ins,btwn,no menace 10
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 86-66 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 7¼ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Frey K 122 17.20 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢wtrack btwn,crowded2nd 9
24Jun25 Ind6 fm p¹¼ 7K¸º^ :22»^ :47¸¼ 1:29¼¼ 2 k Msw 32000 41-28 5 9 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¶» 7¶½£ Roman E A 120 6.10 Ziggity Zag120¨μ Dreaming Collect120¶¡ Nanina120¾¢ off slow,saved ground 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 5/7 27 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 7/12 18 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 8/9 23 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :51.2b 30/37

4
2-1 Yellow

Sense of Awe 41 (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Awesome Bella by Awesome Again, KY
Gold, White "D" on Black Wheel, Black Braces

57 $20,000 Own: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (62-7-8-12)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,708 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,708 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,708
01Feb26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 5f¶¸» :22^¸ :45¼¿ :57¼½ 35k Msw 33000 17-44 8 4 6¹£ 7»¢ 8¼¢ 7¿ Luzzi L J 123 L 12.30 Spring in Paris120¶£ Poverty With Aview123¶¡ Bedazzle119¶£ 3-wide, no menace 8
02Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22^º :46¶¿ 1:06¸^ 35k Msw 33000 47-69 3 2 5¾ 6¿¡ 5¼ 3¹ Luzzi L J 123 L 5.80 First Class Lady123¹ Midnight Breeze123¨© Sense of Awe123¹¢ late bid,missed 2nd 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 29/38 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 9/27 27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 5/7 15 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 7/10

5
8-1 Green

Astutely (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Double Irish - Infliction by Stormy Atlantic, AR
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Gerald O. Thornton
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (34-5-6-6)

BRAYAN PENA (59-6-6-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/38 22 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 8/10 14 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3bg 19/23 8 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :52.1b 8/9

6
6-1 Black

K K's First Dance 41 (L)
B.f.3 Stanford - Joy of My Heart by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Silver, Red Chevrons, Red Inverted Chevrons on Sleeves

31 $20,000 Own: Joaquin E. Garza
Trn: Owner (13-2-1-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (68-1-6-5) 119

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,619 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,050
2025: 5 0 2 0 $17,006 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,000
Life: 8 0 2 1 $18,625 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $13,100

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,619
21Feb26 Hou5 ft 6f¹¾ :23^º :46¼¾ 1:10¿¶ 35k Mcl 20000 41 42-32 2 5 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½ 3¶º Wiseman I 119 L 5.90 City of Secrets123¶¶¡ More Coffee119¸¡ K K's First Dance119»¡ chsd ins,steady fnsh 6
17Jan26 Hou4 ft 7f¸¾ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:27¹¹ 3 k Mcl 15000 45 64-7 4 2 2«¬ 4¹¡ 5¶¶ 6¸¾£ Gonzalez E 122 L 2.20 Synoptic122¸^£ Into Sense122¨© Dig Baby Dig122¸ early foot,empty 7
03Jan26 Hou9 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :47¹¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:39»¾ 35k Msw 33000 51 78-21 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 5º¡ 6¸»¡ Gonzalez E 119 L 6.20 Cruel123º Lookatthatgirlrun119¹£ Ritzy Mischief123¸¢ chased, 2-path faltere 6
12Dec25 Ded4 wf 7f¶» :24^¿ :49^^ 1:30¶¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 55 56-47 6 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Dominguez J 121 L *1.10 St. Tammany121¨μ K K's First Dance121¸¡ Seraphina Sea121¶£ wbroke in, lead, caught 6
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 45 48-51 5 4 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 2º Dominguez J 120 L 3.50 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© no match, best of rest 8
13Jul25 LS5 gd p 7K¼^ :23½½ :48¶¹ 1:31¶¾ 2 k Msw 33000 90-50 4 3 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Reyes L R 122 L 4.60 1002 Ritzaphena120«¬ Shidoni120¹ Into Sense120¨μ vied,rate bck,ins mve 10
29Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:00^^ 2 k Msw 33000 63-50 2 9 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¼¢ Diego I V 120 L 12.10 1005 Cyndi Loper120º Double L's Army120¶ Chicka Chick121¶¢ pressed, weakened 9
14Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¶½ :46^¿ :58¿¸ 2 k Msw 33000 3-40 7 12 11¿¡ 10½£ 9¿£ 6¿¡ Rivera S 120 L 14.50 998 Look N Mighty Fine120¨μ Lanaluah119¨μ Helene's Power119¹¢ passed tired rivals 12

7
3-1 Orange

Tizzira 30 (L)
B.f.4 Sky Flight - Tiz Good by Tizway, LA
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

30 $20,000 Own: Raul Rangel
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (130-21-15-18) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $5,160 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 6 0 0 0 $5,160 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,580

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jul25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¹ 1:25½» 3gklMsw 34000 49-27 2 1 4¶ 5»¡ 6¶¶ 7¶¿ Pena J 116» L 16.60 Show Respect119»£ The Rain Is Gone121£ Kindling Embers121¹¢ inside, through early 9
26May25 Lad7 gd u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¿¿ 1:14¿¹ 1:46½¶ 3gk Msw 20000 67--- 3 1¸ 1¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¿ 7º½¡ Castillo A 118 L 9.50 Thousand Angels118¨μ Signora Vittoria125¹¡ Open Flame118¶»¢weased, walked off 8
22Feb25 Ded3 wfs 7f¶» :23»¸ :49¸^ 1:31¶¼ 3 klMsw 43000 117-59 7 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¶¢ Dominguez J 121 L 34.90 Cc Cola121«¬ Thats Unbelievable121¡ Kalil121£ speed, no late kick 10
25Jan25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¼ :49º¿ 1:23¶½ 3 klMsw 43000 54-26 5 3 5¸ 8»£ 8¶º 7¶º¡ Castillo A 121 L 44.20 La Palabra121¨μ Cc Cola121¶ Jojo Bean121¶ wdrifted out 1st tn 10
08Jan25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»¸ :49¶¾ 1:35»¿ 3 klMsw 43000 89-54 2 3 3¶ 4¸ 4¶^ 4¶¶£ Dominguez J 121 L 37.80 Graceful Star121¾ Jojo Bean121¹¢ Dreamchaser Jewels116¡ contention, weakened 7
08Nov24 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¼¿ :47º¶ 1:00½¼ 2 klMsw 43000 46-23 4 7 7¸¡ 7»¢ 6¿ 6¶¸ Dominguez J 120 L 15.90 Sweet Morgan Leigh120¡ Gin and Tonic115º¢ Jenny's Day120¶¡ never a threat 10
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :48.1bg 1/8 17 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 14/16 a8 Feb 26 Lad 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/3 20 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 6/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-3-6 HOU-03/13/2026-3

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Houston Hi-5 / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

4 Sam Houston
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $9,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $440 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year
Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Witt's Dubai Gal 35² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Dubai - Sharp Gal by Broken Vow, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

24 $10,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (24-2-0-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (130-21-15-18) 119

2026: 4 0 0 0 $3,928 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 4 0 1 1 $4,662 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $8,590 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,928
27Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :48º¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39»½ 35klMsw 33000 37 55-23 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 5º¢ 6¾ 8¸¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 120 hL 18.80 Clever Clementine123¨© Charlie's a Rockin119£ Maid to Keep123½£ trkd ins,wknd,empty 8
07Feb26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49º¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:45¿¸ 35klMsw 33000 35 32-24 10 5¸¡ 7¹£ 6¼£ 6½ 4¶½¢ Parker D L 119 hL 13.50 Courtinbymoonlight123¶¶¡ Clever Clementine123º She's a Kitten123¶£wtracke 4w,improved 10
17Jan26 Hou4 ft 7f¸¾ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:27¹¹ 3 k Mcl 20000 36 34-18 1 5 7º£ 6»¡ 6¶¸ 4¸¸£ Rivera S 122 hL 16.10 Synoptic122¸^£ Into Sense122¨© Dig Baby Dig122¸ swung widest,by faders 7
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 38 22-22 10 9 10»¡ 10º 10¶^ 10¶½£ Pena B 119 hL 48.20 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ outrun 10
17Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :50º¾ 1:16¼¸ 1:44¿¼ 2 k Mcl 20000 33-52 1 7º£ 7¹¢ 4º¢ 4º¡ 3» Pena B 120 h 21.60 Mrs Shirley120¹¡ Topic Thunder118¶¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120¶£ rallied, 3w, no threat 7
29Nov25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :23¸¸ :47½º 1:13¶¿ 2 k Mcl 7500 16-34 2 6 6»£ 6¹£ 2¶^ 2¶º¡ Rivera S 120 h 19.80 Taut118¶º¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120»¢ Quixx120¼£ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 7
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 ---34 8 9 9¶¸ 9¾¢ 8¼¢ 7½¢ Fuentes M 118 h 69.00 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ mild rally 4w stretch 9
03Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¼» 1:05¸½ 2 k Mcl 20000 ---4 2 10 12¸^ 12¸¶ 11¸^ 10¸¸£ Fletcher C D 122 104.20 Serious Rock118¹¡ Honor Society119¾ Civilianaire120¶¡ dropped back 12

2
8-5 White

Glory All the Time² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Higher Power - Fancy All the Time by Temple City, TX
Red, White and Blue Stripes, Red "G" on Blue Circled White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

39 $10,000 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (62-7-8-12)

WESTON HAMILTON (104-7-15-16) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,388 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,388 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,388

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,388
22Feb26 Hou5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¾ :47¼¼ 1:21^^ 35klMsw 33000 31-39 4 6 7»£ 6»£ 6¸£ 4¾ Hamilton W 119 L 9.10 For the Home Front123£ Sugrfreesugrbby123»£ Bad and Boozy119¶¡ lag,steady gain,imprvd 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 7/22 13 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 19/31 6 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 11/22 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50bg 25/52

3
3-1 Blue

Free to Be Me 41² (L)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Free N Clear by Bluegrass Cat, TX
Black and Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves

30 $10,000 Own: Randi and Eric Moreau-Sipiere
Trn: Austin Gustafson (52-12-11-6)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (79-13-13-12) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $210
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,115 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,315 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
27Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :48º¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39»½ 35klMsw 33000 41 50-31 5 6½ 6º¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 6¶¼ Manrrique F J 119 b2L 14.40 Clever Clementine123¨© Charlie's a Rockin119£ Maid to Keep123½£ settled back,no rally 8
08Feb26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :22½½ :46¶¸ 1:12¶¾ 3 klMsw 33000 41 ----- 2 9 -- -- -- -- Manrrique F J 122 hL 35.00 Party Gal122¨μ Tiffany Tap122º¢ Smartcents122½£wstumbled st,lost rider 9
05Dec25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49º^ 1:14¾¶ 1:47¿º 2 k Msw 38000 39 51-37 1 5¶¢ 7¼£ 7¶º 6¶» 5¶¶¡ Vazquez R A 118 o 31.70 Lady Beau119¨μ Honor Society119¹ Depencier118¹¢ inside, no menace 7
23Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22»½ :46^^ 1:10¾¼ 2 k Mcl 30000 26 38-24 5 2 3¹ 6¹¡ 5¶» 5¸¹¢ Alvarez J L 120 b 51.20 Giveitaspin120º¡ Merry Mary Lou120¼ Civilianaire120¾¡ 3w turn, no late bid 12
04Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¶¼ :44¿¶ :58^» 2 k Msw 38000 34-41 7 3 6¾¢ 8¾ 7¾¡ 6»£ Wethey Jr. F 120 22.90 Aunt Penny119£ Flat Out Kelce122£ Long Long Time119¨μ unhurried, no threat 8
29Aug25 RP1 ft u 5fº» :22»½ :46º¼ :58¾¾ 2 k Msw 38000 ---9 2 8 9¶^ 9¿¢ 9¶¼ 9¸¸£ Diego I V 118 31.00 Mother of Pearl120¶£ Lady Beau118º¡ Lovereignorme120¶¡ failed to menace, 9
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2bg 12/28 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 42/54 11 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.1b 4/16

4
8-1 Yellow

Holiday Cruise 32² (O)
B.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Jemrose by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

28 $10,000 Own: Javier Ruiz Ortiz
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. HUAMAN (18-2-2-2) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,590 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 7 0 0 0 $5,270 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,200
Life: 18 0 0 2 $19,012 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,340

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,278
14Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :22½½ :46¶¹ 1:19½¹ 35klMcl 20000 (20-15) 33 43-23 2 1 5» 5¼ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Huaman L A 123 L 12.10 Gambling Den119¶¢ Thousand Wins119¶¡ Hellabella123¾¢ showed little 5
31Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¼ :23¶^ :47¸¸ 1:06¸½ 35klMsw 33000 29 19-20 5 2 5¼ 5¾¡ 5¶º 5¸¸ Contreras A 123 L 16.30 Midnight Breeze123¹£ Whisperin Liz119¹ For the Home Front123¾¡ chased throughout 5
22Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¿ 1:37¸¼ 3gklMsw 33000 63-37 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 8¼¢ 7¶½¢ Perez F E 120 L 28.90 926 Shy Ann124¹£ Shake Those Dice124º¢ Clever Clementine124¡ between, empty 8
25May25 LS2 ft 6K¹¼ :23¹¸ :47¶¸ 1:20ºº 3gklMsw 33000 42-28 2 6 7º¡ 8¿£ 7¶¹ 6¶¼¡ Perez J A 117» L 22.70 926 Cowgirl Dream119º£ Gab's Humor119¹¢ For the Home Front119º lag ins,mild late gain 8
03May25 LS1 ft u 1m¹¶ :48½¸ 1:15^¾ 1:43^¿ 3gklMsw 33000 62-31 1 4º¡ 5¼ 4¶¸ 4¶º 4¸^¢ Perez J A 116» L 37.10 920 Taps Mistress124¸¡ Shake Those Dice124¶¹ Chip Alternative120º£ inside, no rally 8
05Apr25 Hou7 gd 6f¸¹ :22¾¹ :47º½ 1:14^¾ 3 klMsw 33000 18-33 5 10 11¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶º Meche C 118» L 42.40 Franny122¹nEdge Chaser122¶¡nClarisit122¶¡ settled,4w,lackd rally 11
15Mar25 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :23»¸ :48¶¼ 1:15¿¼ 35klMsw 33000 26-4 4 5 7»¢ 7¾ 7¶» 4¶¾¢ Fuentes M 119 L 23.80 Typhoon Tessie119¶ Expect Patriot124¸£ Spirit of Veterans119¶º¡ chased,passed tired 1s 7
28Feb25 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸ºº :48¹^ 1:14^¶ 1:40»¸ 3 k Mcl 55000 72-37 1 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ 6¼¡ 6¸¶¡ Fuentes M 122 L 28.60 Airo Dinero122º Waver122¹ Very Unlikely122£ bid3f out, stalled out 7
24Jan25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¾ 3 klMsw 33000 14-40 13 10 11¾¡ 10º¡ 9¼£ 9¶^¡ Fuentes M 122 L 94.60 Noble Aware122£ Edge Chaser122¶¡ Moon Crater122¡ inside,gain,flattened 13
27Dec24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :25^¾ :51¶¶ 1:24¸¾ 2 k Msw 35000 19-33 5 3 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3»¢ Rengifo J 121 L 34.50 Rileys Empire118¹ Miss Makeithappen118¸¢ Holiday Cruise121¡ settled,belated bid,3r 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 5/14

5
9-2 Green

Short Speech 38² (L)
B.f.3 Mr Speaker - Life Is Short by Old Fashioned, TX
White, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop on Sleeves

30 $10,000 Own: Ron A. Stolich
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (25-6-5-4)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $645 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,555 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $645
20Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¸¶ :22¼½ :46½¸ 1:12¾¿ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 36 39-28 7 8 8¼¢ 5¼ 5¶^ 5¶º¡ Luzzi L J 119 L 14.20 Lovereignorme120½ Shine Gem Shine119¶ Quixx120¼wsttld bk,bid5w,improvd 9
09Jan26 Hou1 ft 5fº½ :22¼½ :46¾¼ :59¾» 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 35 20-18 6 5 5º 5¸ 5»¡ 5¶^¡ Luzzi L J 118 L 1.70 Spirit of Veterans123¡ Quixx120¶¢ Cahills Redemption123º wawk st,chsd,no threat 6
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 25-41 9 8 8½¢ 10¶^ 9¾¢ 6¼£ Cabrera D 120 L 6.00 944 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨μwrate bck,altered 3/16 12
08Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22º¿ :46^¿ :58½^ 2 kjStk - TXStnPnZrB - 75k 58-36 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 5½ 4¶»£ Vazquez R A 120 L 4.50 915 Texas Speed Queen120¡ Kiss My Dice121¶¶ Lovereignorme120º¢ pressed, gave way 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/10 7 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 4/37 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.3b 51/54 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/27

6
4-1 Black

Vancouver Valor² (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tacitus - Vancouver Island by Vancouver (AUS), TX
Red, Black "CAPP" on White Diamonds, Black Hoops on Gray Sleeves

3 $10,000 Own: Glen Robertson
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (42-15-9-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (111-24-16-22) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
18Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46»^ 1:05¿¸ 3 klMsw 33000 40-3 6 5 5¹¡ 6» 9¶º 9¹^¡ Vazquez R A 122 L 7.80 Witt's Lil Ringer122¸ Tiffany Tap122¼¢ Whisperin Liz122¶¡ chased 3-4w,empty 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 4/10 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 26/62 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.2bg 47/64 20 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 16/19

7
10-1Orange

Evil Tom 13² (L)
B.f.4 Mo Tom - Evil Ways by Silver City, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

7 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (42-1-3-3)

SANTOS RIVERA (56-3-8-3) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
20Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¸¶ :22¼½ :46½¸ 1:12¾¿ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 8 73-20 4 4 4¶¢ 4¼ 4¶^ 7¶½£ Guerra R 123 fL 19.60 Lovereignorme120½ Shine Gem Shine119¶ Quixx120¼ vied ins,wknd7/16 9
30Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº½ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:07¸½ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 12--- 2 7 6º¢ 7»£ 7¶¹ 7¸¹¡ Guerra R 123 fL 12.50 Dixie's Heart123¶ Swiftliketaylor119¶¢ Judy Gemstone119¹ outrun 7
02Sep25 Lad1 fm p 5f :22¿^ :46¶^ :58¹» 3gk Mcl 10000 ----- 2 9 9¶» 9¶¾ 9¸º 9¹¹¡ Lozada C 119 L 24.40 Myspittinimage119¶¡ Kokomo Starlet124¹£ Glitters Andie119¶¡ wslow start, trailed 5p 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :35.4bg 2/6 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 53/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Holiday Cruise,Vancouver Valor,Evil Tom will race with Blinkers On

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Includes $15,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $3,400 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three
Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $30,000. Five Furlongs
(Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Now Hear This 45 (L)
Ch.f.4 Echo Town - My Girl Bess by More Than Ready, AR
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $25,000 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (34-5-6-6)

WESTON HAMILTON (104-7-15-16) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,640 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $15,295
2025: 13 1 0 1 $8,207 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 15 2 0 1 $17,847 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $15,385

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,640
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 42 62-45 7 6 3¶ 4¹¡ 8¾ 8¶¹£ Parker D L 123 bL 6.10 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ 4wide,lacked finish 9
18Jan26 Hou3 fm p¶¾ 5f½¼ :21¿» :45¸¸ :57º» 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 39 56-69 2 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1» Parker D L 121 bL 13.70 Now Hear This121» Itty Bitty Baby121«¬ Parola Sicura121¸ speed,ridden out 6
19Dec25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½¾ 1:14¹¾ 1:46º½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 45 82--- 5 5¸¡ 1«¬ 5¼¡ 7¶¾ 7º¹£ Fletcher C D 123 bL 59.80 Cafe Au Lait119¿¡ Powerwashed120¸¡ Gospel Freely124¨μ 4w, through after half 7
28Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21»º :45»º 1:05¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 47 58-1 1 8 8»¢ 8»¡ 10¶¼ 10¸½¡ Fletcher C D 122 bL 104.40 Mictlan120¹¡ Ize a Blast124¹¢ Nalla D120«¬ dropped back turn 10
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 50 5--- 7 11 10¾¡ 12½ 12¸¹ 12¹¸£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 50.40 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ unhurried, no factor 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48b 5/49 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 9/36 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 4/62 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 6/65

2
8-1 White

Flyin Withthe Boss 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Street Boss - Princesa Helena by Palace Malice, KY
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

50 $25,000 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (44-1-5-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (111-24-16-22) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,596 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $29,636
2025: 5 1 0 0 $13,341 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,055
Life: 19 2 2 2 $46,892 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,556

Track: 6 0 0 1 $4,715
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 51 58-71 4 4 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¹£ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 19.60 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ prssd2w,kept on 9
09Jan26 Hou7 ft u 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¿¼ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 57 78--- 2 1¶ 3¨μ 6º¢ 6¸^ 6º¼ Figueroa C 123 bL 5.60 Cafe Au Lait123¶ Airo Dinero121¹£ Utsira121¸ done early 6
06Nov25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¸^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 57 74-75 3 6¼¡ 6½ 6¹ 2«¬ 1¨μ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 2.60 Flyin Withthe Boss124¨μ Runaway Okie120¶£ Fickle Mistress124«¬ rallied, 6w, driving 9
26Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :21»¿ :44¸¿ :56¶¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 62 71-25 8 6 5º¡ 4¹ 9¶¼ 9¸^£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 9.00 Reseda124» Itty Bitty Baby118£ Now We Go118¶ w3w, bump, taken up 11
12Sep25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :46¿½ 1:10»» 1:35¿½ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 93-66 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 7½ 8¾£ Purcell K 119 bL 19.80 1046 Peak Earnings122¸ Cafezinho119¨© Sabres119¨μ rush to lead2w, gvway 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 23/38 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36b 4/12 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 18/64 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 29/62

3
4-1 Blue

My Boy Vander 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cloud Computing - Suncadia by Tiznow, KY
White, White "TR" on Green Ball, Olive Green Sleeves

69 $25,000 Own: Thompson Racing LLC (Stephen Thompson)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (51-11-6-12)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,055 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,140
2025: 5 0 3 0 $22,746 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 10 1 4 2 $54,160 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $25,615

Track: 3 0 2 0 $10,020
14Feb26 Hou6 fm p 5f¹¾ :22^º :45¹¿ :57¿¹ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 65 75-75 3 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Luzzi L J 121 L 5.00 Spa City Girl121¸¢ My Boy Vander121¨μ Itty Bitty Baby121¸£ chsd,no mtch,kept on 8
07Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45½º :59¶^ 4gk Clm 20000nw2/L 69 69-69 7 6 5¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3» Barrera E J 120 L 1.80 Approval Rating120¶¡ Heavenly Dream120¹¡ My Boy Vander120¶¢ 3wtrn, flattened out 7
06Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48½¶ 1:21¹¾ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 68 66-70 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Barrera E J 119 L *1.60 Swamp Queen116¡ My Boy Vander119¹ Easy for Me119¶ outfinished for win 7
31May25 LS3 ft 6K¹¼ :23¶¸ :46»^ 1:18¶º 3 k Aoc 50000nw2/L 54-73 5 2 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 2¸ 2¹£ Diaz R 122 fL *1.50 1095 Swiftwind122¹£ My Boy Vander122¸£ Tapit First122º¢ closing, 2nd best 6
25Apr25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¼ :45¾¹ 1:11¶¿ 3 k Aoc 50000nw2/L ---76 8 8 9¶» 9¶» 5¾¡ 4»£ Diaz R 122 f 7.20 1125 Oklahoma Logic122¡ Whata Moon122¹ Tapit First122¸¢ 5-w, mild rally 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 9/28

4
12-1 Yellow

Run Witt Run 50² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Drums of Thunder - Suzy Three by Glitterman, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

53 $30,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (80-7-13-9)

MARIO FUENTES (90-11-12-10) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 17 1 1 2 $47,442
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,062 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $21,200
Life: 31 2 3 2 $78,593 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,898

Track: 16 1 1 0 $31,493
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 56 42-15 4 3 3¹¡ 6»¢ 6¶º 6¸º¢ Fuentes M 123 hL 7.40 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢whrd load,trk btw,eased 6
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 117-67 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 4¶ 9¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 hL 17.40 957 Missingyoucrazy124¨μ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ pace, faded 12
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 84-68 11 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 11¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 hL 25.50 954 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ followed, tired 12
06Apr25 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¹ :47¼¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 92-80 6 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¸£ Wiseman I 121 hL 13.70 In Open Court121¨μ Cactus Blossom121¶¢ Factor That121¶¢ chsd,bid1/4,overtaken 8
22Mar25 Hou4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:19¸¶ 3gklClm 5000cnd 88-44 5 3 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 6½ 6¸^¢ Wiseman I 121 hL 8.40 Its My Money Too121½¢ Eagle Express121£ Wicked Song121£ trk3w,bid5wstr,flattnd 6
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :47b 1/7 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 12/36 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 31/33 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :53.2b 24/29

5
9-2 Green

Glory O 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Excaper - Ella's Glory by Honour and Glory, OK
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

65 $25,000 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (69-9-10-12)

STEWART ELLIOTT (135-31-23-19) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,529 Turf: 9 0 2 4 $30,591
2025: 4 0 1 1 $9,828 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 8 5 $111,216 Distance: 9 0 3 3 $28,423

Track: 3 0 0 2 $5,435
16Jan26 Hou2 ft 5fº» :23¸¸ :46½» :58¾¶ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 63 36-66 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Elliott S 121 L *1.80 Lottery Ticket123¶¢ Sparkly121¶ Glory O121£ pace,dug in,outfinishd 6
18Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»½ :46¼¹ :59»¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 70 76-37 2 2 3¶ 3¸ 7¿ 7¶»£ Elliott S 122 L 3.00 Go Purple122¸¢ Happy N Smiling122¶¡ Posetively Perfect121¡ press inside, gave way 7
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 75 103-72 9 1 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶¡ 7¼ Elliott S 122 L 4.40 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ vied 3w, faltered 10
18Oct25 RP9 ft u 5fº» :22»¸ :46¶¸ :58¼º 3gk Clm 35000nw3/L 72 62-77 1 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ Elliott S 122 L 6.90 Big Pop122¡ Glory O122¶¡ Go Purple122¶£ winside, led late, hung 6
15Jun25 LS6 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¼½ :44¹º :56º¾ 3gk Alw 33500nw1/x 98-85 1 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Elliott S 120 L 5.90 1075 Fancy Caber Neigh120¡ Dr. Ray D.120£ Glory O120¨μ inside, weakened late 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/19 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01.1b 5/17 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 3/16

6
7-2 Black

Happy N Smiling 60 (L)
B.m.5 Runhappy - Silent Sonet by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Purple, White "S", White Hoop on Sleeves

67 $25,000 Own: Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust
Trn: Austin Gustafson (52-12-11-6)

IRAM V. DIEGO (79-11-22-11) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,720 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $7,720
2025: 3 1 1 0 $15,012 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $43,200
Life: 9 2 2 1 $70,422 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $17,732

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,720
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 59 51-73 6 5 6¸£ 6º¡ 3¹ 2¹¢ Diego I V 121 L 2.40 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ 4w,finishd well,gain2d 9
18Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»½ :46¼¹ :59»¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 62 56-73 6 7 5º 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Diego I V 122 L 4.80 Go Purple122¸¢ Happy N Smiling122¶¡ Posetively Perfect121¡ w2w, angled in turn 7
05Dec25 RP7 ft 5fº» :22^¿ :45¿¾ :59¶¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 60 97-68 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 4»¡ 5»£ Vazquez R A 121 L 2.30 Bold Appeal121¸ Tapitsgotapistol121£ Om Sassy117¸¡ pressed, 2w, gave way 7
01Nov25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»^ :46¹¾ :59¶º 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 56 44-61 5 6 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Vazquez R A 124 oL 2.10 Happy N Smiling124¨μ Business as Usual124¸¢ Pondicherry124¸¢ chased, 4w, driving 12
27Jul24 Mth9 fm p¶¸ *5K :23^¶ :45¸½ 1:02¿¸ 3gk Alw 50500nw1$/x 27-71 2 9 8»¢ 5¼ 3¼¡ 3º¢ Lopez P 117 bL 8.70 Hopesndreams118¸¡ Bodacious Bren121¶£ Happy N Smiling117¸ wstep slow, inside trip 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :39b 8/12

7
5-2 Orange

Heavenly Dream 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Palace Malice - Heavenly Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

76 $25,000 Own: Erin Gaarz
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (13-1-4-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (79-13-13-12) 123

2026: 3 2 1 0 $38,780 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $24,680
2025: 4 1 1 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,400
Life: 12 3 5 1 $80,546 Distance: 6 3 1 1 $50,580

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,080
06Mar26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¿¼ :21^¿ :43½¸ :55¿¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 64 82-84 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Parker D L 118 bL *1.30 Heavenly Dream118¡ Uptowneagleslanded121¸¡ The Devil's Bet121£ duel2sw,led upheld 7
23Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22½¾ :46¿» 1:00¹» 4gk Alw 39000nw2/L 61 71-75 3 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Roman K 120 bL *1.10 Heavenly Dream120¶¡ Sassi Idol119¶£ Cayman Hot120¶¢ sped away, drew clear 5
07Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45½º :59¶^ 4gk Clm 20000nw2/L 60 86-78 1 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¡ Roman K 120 bL 10.30 Approval Rating120¶¡ Heavenly Dream120¹¡ My Boy Vander120¶¢ good spd,collared late 7
28Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¼¹ :59¼¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L-c 76 51-36 2 9 8º¢ 7¹£ 9¾¢ 8¶¼ Dominguez J 117 bL 3.30 El Dan115¹ Leobobanna119¶ Mischievous Rumor118¹ showed little 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Cano Juan Munoz for $20,000, Cano Juan Munoz - Trainer
10Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¸ :47¼¿ 1:20¾¹ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 73 83-68 2 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 6» Dominguez J 120 bL 5.00 Kindling Embers117¡ Easy for Me118¨μ Gimme It All118¸¡ speed, faded 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36.1b 2/22 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 8/16 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 16/41

8
10-1 Pink

Claire June 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Lea - Camille Garey by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

66 $25,000 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (68-13-8-14)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (91-11-11-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 2 1 5 $57,487
2025: 12 0 0 3 $7,543 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,570
Life: 31 2 1 6 $65,588 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,638

Track: 10 1 0 0 $16,227
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 68 80-77 5 9 8¹¡ 8º 7¹£ 4º¢ Asmussen E 122 L 47.90 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ rallied, 4w, no menace 10
09Oct25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¿¶ 1:39^¾ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 68 56-54 1 4¸ 4¸ 5¸£ 5º¡ 5¿¡ Elliott S 122 L 5.00 Lookin Lucky Again122¨μ Missy Gurl118»£ Airo Dinero119¸¢ stalk inside, faltered 6
16Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾¿ 1:10½¶ 1:35¹¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 42-72 1 4¹¡ 4¿¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 3½¢ Vargas J P 124 L 5.70 Chaton Rouge124¼ Salomeinthehoop124¶¢ Claire June124¶£ svd grnd,rallied 3rd 10
12Aug25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22»¸ :45½¹ :58^^ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 60-63 3 4 4¹ 4» 3»¡ 3¸¡ Castillo A 124 L 3.80 Diamond Empress119¸¡ Anajuliaforever124¨© Claire June124¶¢ mv ins foe,angl,churn 5
22Jul25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:36¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 72-59 10 6¿ 6¿ 7¾¡ 7¼ 7¶¶ Pena J 120» L 14.70 Miss Harmonic125£ Chapellete122¾ Girls Got Game125¶¢ evenly, lacked a bid 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 33/49 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 18/34 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 33/50 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 26/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $12,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $560 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Checker's Song 60² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 My Golden Song - Checkerboard by Kipling, TX
Purple, White "P & D", White Chevrons on Sleeves

58 $15,000 Own: P and D Racing Stables
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (34-5-6-6)

WESTON HAMILTON (104-7-15-16) 123

2026: 4 1 2 0 $12,242 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $220
2025: 12 1 0 3 $12,862 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $10,440
Life: 18 2 2 3 $26,395 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $3,574

Track: 5 1 2 0 $12,342
22Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :23»º :47½¹ 1:20¶¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 61 42-66 1 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 4£ 2¡ Hamilton W 123 bL 6.60 Dulce Amanecer Yg121¡ Checker's Song123£ Avaling123º¡ svd grnd,gd fnsh rail 5
15Feb26 Hou6 ft 6Kº» :23¶¸ :46¼» 1:19¶½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 61 22-54 4 8 8¼¢ 6¼¢ 6¼¢ 4½¡ Hamilton W 121 bL 7.50 Secured121¸ Capetown Candy121»¡ Sheri's Prada121¨© wtrailed,gd fnsh,imprvd 8
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 61 28-65 5 6 6»£ 5¹¢ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Hamilton W 123 bL 1.70 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢ sttld,mid mv,bid,hung 6
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 59 33-62 2 8 6¹¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 1¡ Hamilton W 123 bL 9.30 Checker's Song123¡nFind the Light123ºnScattered Mischief118º swung 5wd 1/8, up 8
12Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¹ 1:19»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 60 29-56 2 9 9¼¢ 7»¡ 5º¢ 5»¢ Elliott S 118 bL 11.90 Ize a Blast122«¬ Stubby120¸ Pondicherry122¶ wsttld back,mild gain 9
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 56 30-61 2 12 10¼£ 8¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Elliott S 118 bL 18.70 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ rallied, 2w, gaining 13
06Nov25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¸^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 55 73-59 9 7¾ 7½¡ 8» 9»£ 9¿£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 47.40 Flyin Withthe Boss124¨μ Runaway Okie120¶£ Fickle Mistress124«¬ 2w, failed to menace, 9
Workout(s): a8 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 1/9 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/33

2
10-1 White

Global Holiday 54² (L)
B.f.4 Global Campaign - Really Charming by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Khaki, Hunter Green Circled Oak Tree Emblem

54 $15,000 Own: Stephen R. Baker
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (34-5-6-6)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (91-11-11-17) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,467 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,345
2025: 9 1 1 0 $30,244 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,512
Life: 17 2 1 0 $50,000 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,669

Track: 6 1 1 0 $30,067
22Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :23»º :47½¹ 1:20¶¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 55 35-55 5 3 5¹ 5º 5»£ 4»£ Gonzalez E 121 bL 14.50 Dulce Amanecer Yg121¡ Checker's Song123£ Avaling123º¡ outpaced, no threat 5
13Feb26 Hou4 ft 1m½¸ :48¸º 1:13¸^ 1:38¿½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 55 50-52 4 4¸¡ 5¶£ 5º¢ 5¾¡ 5¶º¢ Parker D L 116 bL 10.60 Mo Hope121¶ Uptown Tappin121£ Haskelled121¸¢ close early, outrun 5
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 53 41-48 1 5 5¹£ 4¹ 5¼¢ 5¿ Parker D L 123 bL 6.00 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢wbumped,inside,no rally 6
31Oct25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¾» :45½^ 1:24¼º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 61 28-55 4 9 9¾ 9»£ 6¼¡ 6½£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 35.70 Yoda Winner119¨© Veronica's Delight121¶¢ Methods121¶£ swung 5w, no threat 9
11Oct25 RP3 ft 1B»^ :47½º 1:12»¾ 1:46¶¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 66 77-55 4 5» 5» 3¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¼£ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 6.00 Amadora's Empire120¹ Summertimee124¶¢ Grace Given121¡ stalk inside, faltered 6
08Aug25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¹º :46¹½ 1:25¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 58-72 8 8 8º¢ 8¼¢ 5½ 5¾¡ Elliott S 118 bL 7.60 994 Affair122¹£ Arr Piratetreasure122«¬ Can't Zap This122¹¡ trk3w back,mild gain 8
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 50-57 4 11 11¶^ 11¼¡ 12¾¢ 12¶»¡ Castillo A 120 bL 57.00 962 Missingyoucrazy124¨μ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ angled out, no threat 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 11/15 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.1b 17/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 45/65 24 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 13/13

3
8-1 Blue

Scattered Mischief 60² (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tiz Mischief - Scattered Mist by Scat Daddy, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

55 $15,000 Own: Santiago Alarcon
Trn: Domingo Chacaltana (14-2-3-1)

RUDY GUERRA (79-4-10-12) 119

2026: 4 1 2 0 $16,119 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $11,613 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,588
Life: 11 2 2 0 $27,732 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 2 0 $16,119
27Feb26 Hou3 ft 5Kº½ :22¿¹ :46¸½ 1:05¸» 3gklClm 50000nw2/L 55 36-67 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ Guerra R 121 bL 6.70 Scattered Mischief121¸ Edge Chaser121¨μ Texas Speed Queen121£ stlkd,edged ahead late 5
14Feb26 Hou4 ft 5K»¶ :22¶¸ :45¼¹ 1:05¶¾ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 54 65-69 3 5 4¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ Guerra R 119 bL 10.20 Easy for Me123¹ Scattered Mischief119¹¡ Sassy Flyer123¸¢ md-pk,chsd wnr,clr 2nd 8
24Jan26 Hou4 mys 5Kº^ :22¾^ :47¸¸ 1:06^¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 54 39-52 8 1 5º¡ 6¼¡ 6»¢ 5¶¶ Guerra R 118 bL 3.60 Avaling123¼¡ Sassy Flyer123¶£ I'm On Edge123¸ mid-pk,4w,lacked rally 8
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 50 43-60 8 6 5¶£ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¡ Guerra R 118 bL 5.80 Checker's Song123¡nFind the Light123ºnScattered Mischief118º wide,bid 1/4,dueled 8
20Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 48 51-55 2 7 7º¡ 7¹¢ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Sanchez O 119 bf 60.10 Serious Rock118¨μ Fantasy Girl119¶ Aunt Penny118»¢ swung 5w, no menace 7
15Nov25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48º½ 1:14º¶ 1:41¹^ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 49 57-23 6 6¹£ 5¸¡ 6¹£ 7¶¶ 7¸¶ Sanchez O 120 bf 58.20 Alisal120«¬ Aunt Penny120¨μ Tiz a Ten I See120¶¶¢ stalked, 3w, faltered, 7
25Oct25 RP8 mysu 1m»^ :49»» 1:14º¶ 1:40^½ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 46 16-32 1 6½¡ 6¼ 6½ 5¶» 5¶¾¢ Sanchez O 119 bf 7.60 Not a Lady120¼£ Hot Pink120¨μ Aunt Penny119»¢ stalked, 2w, gave way 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 7/56

4
4-1 Yellow

Brewster County 55² (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Wimbledon - No Shanks by Exclusive Quality, TX
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

63 $15,000 Own: Andrew Stronach
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (27-0-2-2)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (68-1-6-5) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,770 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 8 2 2 1 $26,165 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $14,300
Life: 10 2 3 1 $29,935 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $14,570

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾» :47¿½ 1:21¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x-c 55 33-66 7 7 7½ 6¼¢ 2¹ 2¸ Birzer A 120 L 7.90 Anslie's Gumdrop117¸ Brewster County120º¡ Selectively Sweet120¶ adv4w,nomatch,2ndbst 10

Claimed by Stronach Andrew from Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk for $5,000, Alberto Antonio - Trainer
08Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48¹¼ 1:21¿¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 59 45-62 5 7 7º¡ 6¸¢ 6¸¡ 4¸¡ Birzer A 120 L 4.90 Goldzone117«¬ Selectively Sweet120£ Takeittothehouse117¶£ advanced, late effort 7
05Dec25 Ded5 wf 6K¹¾ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:22¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 63 27-63 3 10 10¶¸ 8»¡ 8¹ 2¶ DelCid V 124 L 3.30 Chattanooga Crew119¶ Brewster County124«¬ Mariah120£ wide, up for place 10

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Cook II Irby Jack for $5,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 61 43-60 9 9 8»¢ 5¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ DelCid V 124 L *.30 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ wide rally, clear 10
18Oct25 Ded10 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¿ :46º¸ :59¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 59 13-61 1 9 9¼£ 8¾¢ 7¾¡ 3»£ McMahon C 124 L 2.10 Disposition124º Little Bit O Storm122¶£ Brewster County124¨©wbroke slow, big gain 9
09Aug25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21ºº :45¶¶ :57ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 3-30 1 8 8¶º 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶º Thornton T 124 bL 3.20 nSecret Rocket116¹¢nCajun Cattitude114¹¢ Lady Cheryl's Song121¸£ wdwelt, no factor 8
17Jul25 Evd6 sys 5fº^ :22º¶ :46¾¹ :59¾» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 22-69 6 6 6¾¡ 6º£ 3¸¡ 2«¬ McMahon C 124 bL 2.20 Getoutofdaway121«¬ Brewster County124¶¢ Cajun Cattitude118¹¢wpoor st,5w rally,missd 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hou 6F ft 1:16.2b 1/2

5
6-1 Green

She's Extra 48² (L)
B.m.5 Too Much Bling - Lori's Attitude by Temple City, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

50 $15,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (42-1-3-3)

SANTOS RIVERA (56-3-8-3) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,989 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $285
2025: 17 1 0 4 $15,937 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $3,490
Life: 33 2 0 5 $34,431 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $3,895

Track: 7 0 0 2 $3,499
22Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :23»º :47½¹ 1:20¶¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 45 56-52 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5½¢ Rivera S 121 bL 15.10 Dulce Amanecer Yg121¡ Checker's Song123£ Avaling123º¡ clr early,gave way upr 5
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 51 3-32 8 9 9¶¹ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶¾¡ Rivera S 121 bL 15.00 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ wreared, lost chance 9
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 47 66-59 3 1 1¸ 1¶ 3¨μ 3º ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 9.40 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢ clear,dug in,wknd late 6
21Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22ºº :46¶¿ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 56 49-31 4 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¹¢ 6¶¾ Rodriguez J L 121 bL Gold Plus121¶¢ Thisoneisforyou121º¡ Foxy Zorra121½ wheld, hop, non-starter 6
01Nov25 Ded5 fts 6K¹¾ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:21¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 60 55-37 6 9 9»¡ 9º 9¶^ 9¶¼¡ Hernandez J A 116» bL 31.30 Grace the Kingdom120¨© Selectively Sweet118£ Tiff With Jimmy120¸¡ wawkward st, no bid 9
15Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :46»¿ :59¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 59 53-59 2 7 3¨μ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5» Hernandez J A 117» bL 30.30 Cajun Cattitude112¶¢ Destiny's Grace120¸¢ Mariah120£ speed, weakened 10
28Aug25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :48¸^ 1:12¾¼ 1:38¸½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 87-54 5 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6½¢ 6¶»£ Perez C 119» bL 26.50 Talksalot121¶¡ Capella Red124£ Grace Hazel121¸¡ vie 2p, back, retreat 7

6
2-1 Black

Easy for Me 61² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 McKinzie - Panoe by Mineshaft, TX
White, White "JRC" on Red Star, Red Cuffs

67 $15,000 Own: Paul Pruett and Simon Winston
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (70-18-10-13)

RENE DIAZ (78-18-13-12) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,659 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $34,563 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $42,222 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $29,160

Track: 3 1 0 1 $11,982
14Feb26 Hou4 ft 5K»¶ :22¶¸ :45¼¹ 1:05¶¾ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 61 73-77 7 1 2¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ Diaz R 123 L *1.40 Easy for Me123¹ Scattered Mischief119¹¡ Sassy Flyer123¸¢ stlk,drop1/4,rebid str 8
17Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¹ :22½¾ :46¾½ 1:05»½ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 60 48-61 4 1 4¸ 5¸£ 5º¡ 5½¢ Diaz R 121 L 3.90 Yoda Winner123¶¢ Let Her Be121¶¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¹£ chased 3-4w,weakened 7
06Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48½¶ 1:21¹¾ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 63 19-64 2 7 7½ 7¼¡ 5¸¢ 3¹¡ Gonzalez E 119 L 3.40 Swamp Queen116¡ My Boy Vander119¹ Easy for Me119¶ wide, late gain 7
14Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¾¸ :48º^ 1:26¿º 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 62 64-62 6 3 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¶^ 5¶¶£ Gonzalez E 118 L 3.00 Everloving118¹ No Map Needed120¶£ Miss Leona120»¡ even effort, no kick 8
10Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¸ :47¼¿ 1:20¾¹ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 57 30-78 1 2 7¾ 7»¡ 5¶¢ 2¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 5.00 Kindling Embers117¡ Easy for Me118¨μ Gimme It All118¸¡ late bid, outfinished 8
22Aug25 Evd6 fm p 7Kº^ :24^½ :48^^ 1:30»» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 96-62 5 3 2¡ 3¹¡ 3º 6¾£ Thornton T 121 L 9.00 Lady Woopig122£ Heavenly Dream122¨μ No Map Needed124¹£ wpress, pinch1/2, wknd 8
07Aug25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22º¾ :45¾¾ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Msw 30000 76-65 7 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1» 1»¢ Thornton T 121 L *2.10 Easy for Me121»¢ Armaleese116¼£ Dreamchaser Jewels118»£ vie/duel,handy win 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 7/16 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 6/30

7
5-1 Orange

Olivia's Race Day 54² (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Race Day - Everything Bling by Too Much Bling, TX
Orange, White Longhorns, White Longhorn on Sleeves

63 $15,000 Own: Hall's Family Trust
Trn: Danny Pish (62-7-8-12)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $507 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,824
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,190 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,820
Life: 17 2 3 1 $80,016 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 1 $40,164
09Jan26 Hou7 ft u 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¿¼ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 57 76-50 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 5¶£ 5º£ 5¶¸¢ Luzzi L J 121 L 3.30 Cafe Au Lait123¶ Airo Dinero121¹£ Utsira121¸ close to 1/4, faded 6
30Oct25 RP8 ft 7f»^ :22½½ :45¼¸ 1:22º¿ 3gk Alw 40000nw3/L 64 65-56 3 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¶^ 5¶¼£ Wiseman I 121 L 40.90 Adogate121¹ Coaster119º¢ Arr Piratetreasure121¨μ settled 2w, no menace 8
17Feb24 Hou10 fm p 1m¹^ :47»½ 1:13¸¶ 1:38¿¼ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTfB - 75k 105-83 6 7º 7¼¢ 7º¢ 8»£ 7¾¡ Alvarez J L 118 L 16.10 Tudela119¸¡ Tahitian Breeze118¸ Imaluckycharm119¨μ failed to menace 9
26Jan24 Hou2 sysu 1mº^ :49»¸ 1:15¹¸ 1:42»¶ 4gklAlw 40000nw1/x 65-74 1 4º 4¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Wiseman I 121 L 4.40 Olivia's Race Day121¸ Wicked Song121¡ Lexington Diva121¸ inside, slip thru,best 8
02Dec23 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¸» 1:14¾¸ 1:39¸¿ 3gk Alw 35000nw2/L 57-65 4 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶^ 4¶¿£ Medina J A 118 L 19.60 999 Flashy Lass117¼ Holly Dolly118¶¶¡ Cinnamon Face117¸¢ stalk, 3w, faltered 5
09Nov23 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24^¶ :48¾¼ 1:33½¼ 3gk Alw 35000nw2/L 13-75 1 7 11¶¹ 11¶¹ 9» 5¶¡ Quinonez L S 121 L 18.50 975 Oil N Candy121¨μ She's Jersey Tuff121£ Kolkata125¨μ wrallied, 8w, too late 11
02Sep23 RP4 fm p¶^ *1mº^ :49½½ 1:15¸¸ 1:40¶¾ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 22-54 2 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7»£ 5½¢ 5½¡ Quinonez L S 118 L 4.90 1001 Watch This Munny119¸¢ Kirby Kaye118¸ Girl On the Go121¡ trailed5p,no impact 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 3/6 27 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 4/11 13 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 8/31 22 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :48.1b 2/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-7 HOU-03/13/2026-6

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,500. (Includes $9,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $2,100 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs;
Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Texas Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

All Country 52 (L)
Ch.g.6 Country Day - All Her Due by Devil His Due, LA
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

49 $7,500 Own: Ashton Laday
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. HUAMAN (18-2-2-2) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,236 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $19,740
2025: 6 0 0 1 $1,875 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $928
Life: 27 1 2 2 $32,849 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $100

Track: 7 1 1 0 $24,344
20Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45¼º 1:18»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 47 76-68 3 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¶£ Huaman L A 121 bfL 12.10 Falcon Quest123¨© When Smokey Sings121¶¢ Bishop Creek123¡ win-tight late,wknd 8
30Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :23¹^ :47º¶ 1:06¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 22-52 5 2 5¶£ 6¸£ 4¹¡ 4»£ Guerra R 121 bfL 13.20 Chasing the Rush121¶ Bello123¸¢ When Smokey Sings121¸¡ trk3-4w,needed more 6
28Jun25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¿ :45¾» 1:18º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 73-29 3 4 2«¬ 6¹£ 7¾¡ 7¸^¢ Castillo A 124 bfL 23.40 994 Mystification124¶¢ Copper Storm124¶¢ Kangaroo Coast120¸¡ urged inside,retreated 7
13Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46»º :59¹º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 49-48 5 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Castillo A 124 bfL 15.20 989 My Addiction124£ Lone Tree124»£ All Country124¼£ pressed pace, weaken 5
30May25 LS4 ft 6K¹¼ :23º¿ :47¶» 1:17¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54-32 4 2 1¡ 3¶ 4¿¡ 6¸¹£ Castillo A 124 bfL 22.60 996 Drinks At the Club124«¬ Quarrymen124»¢ To too Twentytwo121¶¶¢ vied to turn, stopped 7
17Apr25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¹¼ 1:06^^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 69-39 9 4 5¶£ 4¸¢ 9½¢ 9¶½¢ Hernandez J A 119» bfL 22.40 994 Fastened124¶ Kangaroo Coast119¡ Cheers to Candy118£ chased, 4w, stopped, 9
29Mar25 Hou7 gd 6f¸» :22º^ :45¾½ 1:11ºº 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 87-32 3 4 2¶ 5º¡ 6¾ 9¸¹ Guerra R 121 bfL 39.30 Slew Skies121º¢ Storm Man121¶¢ Will Take Cash121¸£ chased,steady fade 3/8 9
08Mar25 Hou8 ft 1m¼» :48¸^ 1:13º¹ 1:40º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 70-61 6 1¸ 1º 1¶ 1¡ 7½£ Hernandez J A 121 bfL 26.30 Leviathan Axe121¹ Twelve Volt121¶¢ Island Cabana121¨μ cleared,lugged in str 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 12/50

2
20-1 White

Midnight Hunter 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Midnight Lute - Casino Fever by Stormin Fever, KY
Blue, White Rearing Horse Emblem, White "CUADRA EL HURACAN", White Sleeves

48 $7,500 Own: Evelyn Contreras
Trn: Matt Hebert (22-2-5-3)

MARIO FUENTES (90-11-12-10) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $406 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 3 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,666
Life: 29 1 3 0 $21,719 Distance: 12 1 2 0 $13,798

Track: 9 0 1 0 $3,645
20Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45¼º 1:18»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 41 20-54 4 8 7¿¡ 5¼ 6¼¡ 5¾¡ Fuentes M 121 bfL 11.60 Falcon Quest123¨© When Smokey Sings121¶¢ Bishop Creek123¡ whit gate,off slw,imprv 8
10Jan26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸^ :47^¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 44 9-40 6 7 7¼£ 7¹¡ 7¾ 7¶¶¡ Alvarez J L 121 fL 8.00 Fete121¡ Chasing the Rush121¹¡ Six Iron123¨© whopped, lost chance 7
06Apr25 Hou7 ft 7fº^ :24^¶ :48¹¹ 1:26¾¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 62-41 9 5 4£ 2«¬ 8¿£ 8¸¶£ Perez J A 116» fL 14.00 Barefoot Samurai123º¡ Bandera Bling123¨© Hard Gold123¹£ vied4w,weakened1/4 11
29Mar25 Hou7 gd 6f¸» :22º^ :45¾½ 1:11ºº 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 71-45 2 9 7¹¢ 8¼¢ 9¿¢ 8¶½¢ Perez J A 116» fL 28.10 Slew Skies121º¢ Storm Man121¶¢ Will Take Cash121¸£ wtough trip, rail bid 9
21Feb25 Hou4 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :46¹½ 1:12»^ 3g Clm 5000 58-54 5 5 4¨μ 6¹£ 8»£ 9¾¢ Perez J A 116» fL 35.50 Suitable121£ Affectionto Autism121¶ Fifteen Love Back121£ vied,wknd5/16,tired 10
23Nov24 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48¸¾ 1:20º¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 38-52 7 5 5¼ 5º¡ 7¾ 6¶¹£ Munoz S 115» fL 122.30 Veracruzin118¹£ Gracious Kat118£ Minor Discrepancy118¨μ near middle, faded 8
17Oct24 LS4 ft 870Y hwÆ :48¸¸¶ :46»¹¸ 3g Cst 7500 ---45 5 5 5¶¶ -- 5¶¸ 5¶^ Contreras A 128 fkL 19.70 1077 Axel Steel128¡ Run Bubba Run125¸£ My Little Prince128º brsh,never a factor 6
05Apr24 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¼^ 1:13¼½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50-43 1 11 10»¡ 10¼¡ 9¶^ 8¶¶£ Bridgmohan J V 121 fL 13.40 Do Your Job120¡ Message Discipline121¶ C D's Wild Fire119¶£ settle in,no menace 12
Workout(s): a7 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 1/35 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 10/38 7 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 2/9

3
9-5 Blue

Bello 50 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Looking Great by Include, VA
White, Brown Circled "JAS", Brown Diamonds on Sleeves

49 $7,500 Own: James A. Sherwood
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (170-36-34-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (135-31-23-19) 123

2026: 2 1 1 0 $8,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,102 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $266
Life: 7 1 2 0 $12,631 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,775

Track: 2 1 1 0 $8,020
30Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :23¹^ :47º¶ 1:06¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 46 33-64 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Asmussen K J 123 bL 2.80 Chasing the Rush121¶ Bello123¸¢ When Smokey Sings121¸¡ dueled, gave way late 6
03Jan26 Hou3 ft 5f¹¾ :22¼¼ :46¼^ :59»¶ 35 Mcl 7500 40 64-63 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Elliott S 123 bL *1.60 Bello123¶¡ Wildcat Country119¶ Spunoutofmymind119º£ outside,duel,driving 6
04May25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22»¿ :47¸¹ 1:00½¸ 3g Mcl 7500 52-53 3 1 5¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2£ Asmussen E 124 bL 1.50 983 Austin's Map124£ Bello124¹¡ Mucho Vapor119¹¡ no match, 2nd best 5
18Apr25 OP5 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¸ :47¶¸ 1:07¶¸ 3g Mcl 15000 (25-15) 86-20 11 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸£ 6¶» Asmussen E 125 bL 8.50 Justify's Magic125¹£ Razorback Army117»¢ Streakin Deacon120¡ closer 3w 1/4,gave way 11
09Mar25 OP2 mys 6f¾^ :22¼» :46¾¿ 1:13¸¸ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 72-38 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 5º¡ 9¶^¡ Asmussen K J 125 bL 3.30 To too Twentytwo119¨μ Safe Bet125¶¡ Viney119¶¡ faltered when headed 10
06Jul24 Elp3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :45¸¶ 1:11¹¿ 3g Mcl 50000 67--- 4 3 6º 6¼£ 8¸^ 8¼º¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 22.54 Atomic120º¢ Coach Campbell120¶¢ Not So Holy124¹ weased str, walked off 8
09Jun24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¶ :44¾¸ 1:08¼º 3g Msw 120000 82-27 1 3 2¶ 4» 9¶» 9¸¿£ Garcia M 118 bL 28.30 Sahalat124º£ Point Clear118¹ Big Salt Lick124¡ stalked ins, wknd 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 3/5 25 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 6/6 10 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 10/12 22 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :50.2b 4/14

4
8-1 Yellow

Metronome 53 (L)
B.g.5 Cairo Prince - Widget by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

55 $7,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (42-1-3-3)

SANTOS RIVERA (56-3-8-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $7,240
2025: 10 1 0 1 $7,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 23 1 2 2 $20,647 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $9,760

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
23Jan26 Hou6 fm p 5f¸¼ :21½» :44¾¾ :57¼¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54 92-63 2 5 6¸¢ 7½ 7¾¢ 6¾£ Figueroa C 121 bfL 48.30 Stormy At Midnight123¶£nRoaring Rapids121¡nWon More Time121¡ chased 4w,evenly 10
18Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¿½ 1:00¹¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 57-58 7 2 5¹¡ 4¸ 7»¢ 5º Hernandez J A 119» bfL 33.80 Flame Rock Fire124¡ Ciel115¶¢ Competitive Shock123£ near middle, faded 7
17Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¹ :47¶º :59¾º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 42-52 9 2 5¸¡ 5¶£ 6¹ 5¼¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL 62.00 Trippin On Beauty121¡ Donegal Freedom119¸£ Superhero124¸£ in middle, even effort 9
16Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21»¿ :45º¹ :57^¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 107-62 2 5 3¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6¼¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 bfL 50.00 Pinehurst122¶¡ Moneystrike122¶£ Eagle in the Air119¸¢ close,bid3w,flattened 10
13Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¾¶ :46^º :58º¼ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 63-65 8 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL *1.70 Metronome124¨μ Kye120¸¡ Our Pact120¡ dueled, proved best 8
23Jun25 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :22¿¼ :47^» 1:06º¾ 3g Mcl 7500 43-40 3 4 5¹£ 5¹£ 5¼ 6¶¶£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bL 8.50 Final Decree114¼ Streakin Deacon124¨μ D. A.'s Favorite118¶¡ vied, through early 6
09Jun25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23»^ :47¿¸ 1:14¼¼ 3g Mcl 5000-c 41-39 1 2 2¸ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bfL 3.60 Brilliant Call124¸ Quikonthetrigger119¡ Metronome119£ wdueled, drifted, bumpd 6

Claimed by Castillo Joe Alfredo from Bammm Stables LLC for $5,000, Zeringue, Jr. Whitney J. - Trainer
24May25 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :22¸¹ :45½¾ :58¶º 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 63-62 9 2 5¹ 4¸ 6¶£ 5»¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bfL 48.50 Donegal Freedom124¹ Max Collector119¸¢ Swamp Pop121¨© 4-3w,mid move,flattend 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00b 2/6 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 25/33

5
5-2 Green

When Smokey Sings 60 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Marlin Monroe by Honor Code, KY
Black, White Trimmed Maroon "HH" in Interlocking Horseshoes, Maroon Sleeves

62 $7,500 Own: Barry Hodgson
Trn: Owner (11-2-1-4)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (91-11-11-17) 121

2026: 3 0 1 1 $3,493 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 0 $20,747 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,256
Life: 11 1 4 1 $24,240 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $6,334

Track: 3 0 1 1 $3,493
20Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45¼º 1:18»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 57 84-71 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨© Gonzalez E 121 L 3.30 Falcon Quest123¨© When Smokey Sings121¶¢ Bishop Creek123¡ pace,met bid, missed 8
30Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :23¹^ :47º¶ 1:06¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 26-58 2 4 3¶ 3¸ 3¡ 3¹¢ Gonzalez E 121 L 4.30 Chasing the Rush121¶ Bello123¸¢ When Smokey Sings121¸¡ stlkd,bid3/16,outfnshd 6
10Jan26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸^ :47^¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 67 53-52 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 5¼ Gonzalez E 123 L 5.40 Fete121¡ Chasing the Rush121¹¡ Six Iron123¨© vied inside,outfinishd 7
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 68 62-57 6 5½ 6»¡ 5¸£ 10»¢ 9¶¸ Hamilton W 119 fL 15.80 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ settled, 2w, no menace 10
04Dec25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :45¾º 1:12º½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 65 65-66 8 4 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¸ 2º Hamilton W 119 fL 7.70 Midnight Boss118º When Smokey Sings119¶¢ Lord Crew124¶¢ settled, 4w, 2nd best 8
20Nov25 RP5 sys 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 49-67 7 2 4¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2º¢ Hamilton W 120 fL 5.00 McMusic118º¢ When Smokey Sings120¶¡ Final Decree118¹£ chased, 4w, 2nd best 7
30Oct25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22^^ :45¸¹ :57½½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 62 34-56 4 5 5¼¡ 5½ 4¿ 4¿ Sanchez O 119 fL 3.00 Tresillian118» Close Call124¹¡ Lord Hennessy118¡ rallied, 3w, no threat 7
16Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¹ 1:05¸¹ 35 Mcl 7500-c 56 69-64 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Asmussen E 118 fL *1.10 When Smokey Sings118¸¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¿¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124º duel inside, driving 7

Claimed by Hodgson Barry from Brewster Clark O. for $7,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer

6
6-1 Black

Beyond Grateful 63 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Cairo Prince - Omkara by Ghostzapper, KY
White, Blue "FAS" on Black Framed Silver Diamond, Blue and Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

57 $7,500 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC
Trn: Austin Gustafson (52-12-11-6)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (79-13-13-12) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 7 1 3 1 $32,636 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,143
Life: 7 1 3 1 $32,636 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,402

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¿» 1:14¹» 2 Mcl 20000 61 56-58 7 3 5º 2¼ 2¶¡ 1¶£ Cabrera D 119 b *1.40 Beyond Grateful119¶£ Kartwheel Kirby118½¢ Borderland118¼¡ mid mv,ran dwn leader 8
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 20000 56 38-65 2 3 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Vazquez R A 118 b *.30 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ swung 4w, gaining 11
06Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¸ 2 Mcl 30000 50 36-61 6 5 5»¢ 5¹¢ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Vazquez R A 118 b 3.40 Koschei122¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¡ Kartwheel Kirby118¶¢ rallied, 4w, hung late 11
27Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :22¸º :45½^ :57¸º 2 Msw 38000 47 28-40 6 4 6º¡ 7»¡ 8¼¡ 7¾¡ Manrrique F J 118 9.40 Walter the Mason120¼¡ Renton118¡ Shanghai Cupid118¨μ rallied, 6w, no menace 11
28Aug25 RP1 my u 5fº» :22½½ :46¼º :58¼¶ 2 Msw 38000 40-45 3 2 5¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¹ 3¾¡ Manrrique F J 118 2.20 Scouser118¶¡ Walter the Mason120½ Beyond Grateful118¹¢ chased, 2w, lug in 1/8 9
14Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :21½¿ :45½¹ 1:05¹½ 2 Msw 38000 62-41 3 7 7¹£ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Cabrera D 120 3.10 1063 Rooster J119¹£ Canned Heat119¶£ Cool Agent120¹£ no threat, 7
29Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¸¹ :46»¸ :59»¸ 2 Msw 33000 40-56 7 6 6» 5¹¢ 3¸ 2¸£ Cabrera D 120 L 7.00 1020 Love U Lots120¸£ Beyond Grateful120¨μ Awesome Name120»¢ gaining, 2nd best 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 29/38 13 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 27/31 23 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :50.3b 8/21

7
4-1 Orange

Runforjustice 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Independence Hall - Synapse by Fairbanks, LA
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

48 $7,500 Own: Timothy C. Guidry
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (13-1-4-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (130-21-15-18) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $28,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $28,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¹½ :24^^ :47¶½ 1:30½¾ 3g lClm 25000cnd 54 78-69 5 4 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7¶¶¡ McMahon C 114 bL 15.30 Corporal Paul122¶£ Single Shot122¼ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ track3w, press, wknd 10
18Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¸^ :47º¸ 1:29¸^ 2 lAoc 50000nw2/L 50 87-58 1 1 5¹¡ 5¸£ 4º 4¹ Roman K 117 bL 15.80 Imma Deal117¨μ Golden Mane117¡ Marks Legacy119¸¢ moved up, no factor 6
30Aug25 Lad8 ft 5K¸^ :21½¿ :46»¿ 1:04¾^ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 30-28 4 11 11¶¸ 11¶¶ 9¶¸ 9¶¿£ Thornton T 118 bL 45.00 Two Good Old Guys116»£ Mor Force122¶ Mr Mo Money116º¡ woff slow,no bid inside 11
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 33-58 1 4 8º¢ 3º 3¡ 1¹ Thornton T 120 bL 1.50 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ up late, going away 9
12Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»½ :46»¿ :59¸½ 2 lMsw 34000 26-50 5 6 7¼¡ 7½ 4¹¡ 3º¢ Thornton T 120 bL 4.10 Seizethedaydude120¹£ Mr Mo Money120¡ Runforjustice120»£ good finish,gained 3rd 9
07Jun25 Evd3 ft 4Kº^ :22ºº :46¹» :52¾¼ 2 lMsw 34000 51-34 1 2 4º -- 4» 4¶^£ Thornton T 120 bL 4.20 Golden Mane120º¢ Drewrelius120¶£ Go Get Trae120º£ chased, green stretch 7
30May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22¼¿ :45¹¶ :51º¸ 2 Msw 33000 36-20 4 9 9¶¶ -- 9¶¹ 7¶¾¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 2.90 1019 Mor Force119»¡ Liteupthenite119¨μ Love U Lots119¶ broke slowly 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/10 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 29/50 13 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 7/19 6 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 6/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

8 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Includes $15,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $800 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three
Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 13, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail
at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Grind Jim 63² (L)
B.g.4 Ghurair - Bumfoojalum by Grindstone, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

62 $50,000 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (37-4-4-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (106-17-17-15) 121

2026: 3 1 1 0 $27,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 1 $29,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,960
Life: 10 1 3 1 $57,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 2 0 $40,512
22Feb26 Hou6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¹ :46ºº 1:05º» 3g lClm 50000nw2/L 60 10-71 2 9 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 6¿¡ 2»£ Luzzi L J 123 bL 5.90 Flashout121»£ Grind Jim123«¬ Obvious Conclusion121¶¢ wfar bk,5w rally,gain2d 9
23Jan26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :23^¶ :45»¼ 1:10½^ 4g lAlw 34500nw2/L 59 19-58 1 8 8¼ 8¼¢ 8½¡ 6¶º ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 11.00 Cheating Heart121º¢ Six Iron123¹¡ Binary Code121¹ off slow,moved up 9
04Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾¶ :46¸½ 1:12¿» 35 lMsw 33000 53 44-73 7 3 6»¢ 5¹¡ 3¡ 1¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 8.90 Grind Jim123¶¢ Curly's One Thing123¶ Fiftyshadesofnauti123¶¢ bid 3-4w,rallied,up 8
13Jul25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :23^¾ :46º¼ 1:18¿º 3g lMsw 33000 ---53 1 12 12¾£ 8½ 4¸¡ 3¸ Cabrera D 120 bfL 8.80 1021 Obvious Conclusion124£ Ihavetoomuchair124¶¢ Grind Jim120£wstp slw,ins run,trying 13
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 3/7 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 29/33 20 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.0h 10/20 a13 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :36.0h 1/31

2
4-1 White

Air of Ghurair² (L)
B.g.4 Ghurair - Smooches by Too Much Bling, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

68 $50,000 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (37-4-4-2)

BRAYAN PENA (59-6-6-5) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $23,760 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $23,760
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $23,760 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,760

Track: 1 1 0 0 $23,760
13Feb26 Hou8 fm p 1B¹¸ :49¹º 1:14»¶ 1:47¾½ 35 lMsw 33000 70-68 6 6½¢ 5º 3¹¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Pena B 123 bL 21.70 Air of Ghurair123«¬ Big Bang Boom119¶ Fiftyshadesofnauti123¹¢ mid move,just held on 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49bg 9/34 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50bg 37/62 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 9/18 20 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 18/20

3
10-1 Blue

Whiskey Over Ice 67² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Hampton Court (AUS) - Determined Daria by Tale of the Cat, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

67 $50,000 Own: Darlene Thornton
Trn: David C. Gomez (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (104-7-15-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 4 0 $44,966
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,829
Life: 12 1 4 1 $48,895 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,226

Track: 2 1 0 0 $21,400
10Sep22 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :23¹¶ :46¼^ 1:28¾¶ 3g Alw 20000nw2/L 60-75 4 6 6¼ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ Baca M L 122 bL 11.60 Classic Intention120¸¡ Whiskey Over Ice122¨μ Mo Tap122¶¢ btwn,advanced,2nd 8
19Jun22 LS8 fm p 1B»º :47¿^ 1:11º½ 1:42¸» 3g lStk - TXHallOFm - 85k 85-68 9 4£ 6¸¢ 7¸£ 9¶^ 9¶¿¢ Baca M L 118 bL 21.00 1023 Kenai Bob118¨© Stans Hookin Bull118¶¡ Dust Em124¶¢ 4W,dropped back turn 9
29May22 LS10 fm p 1m¼¸ :47º» 1:11»¹ 1:37¶^ 3g lAlw 33000nw1/x 71-77 12 9¸¡ 10º¡ 6¸£ 3¡ 2¡ Torres C A 124 bL 17.50 991 John Dough122¡ Whiskey Over Ice124¹£ King Kongo124£ near back,closed,4W 12
08May22 Lad5 gd p¸^ *7K¸» :25¹» :49^º 1:34¹¼ 3g Alw 21000nw1/x 74-71 9 6 4¸ 5¹ 7¹¢ 9¿£ Baca M L 122 bL 15.40 Chaosmos122¡ Silent Tap118¶ Vim and Vigor122¸¡ three wide faded 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 9/18 31 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 2/3 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52bg 19/24 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :38.1b 9/21

4
8-1 Yellow

Roman Eagle 58² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Eagle - Gliding On Air by Honor Glide, TX
Dark Green, White "APG", Dark Green Blocks on White Sleeves

66 $50,000 Own: Austin Gustafson
Trn: Owner (52-12-11-6)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (19-2-4-1) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $27,210 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $24,828
2025: 8 0 0 4 $22,655 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,334
Life: 13 1 0 5 $54,317 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 0 3 $43,607
22Feb26 Hou4 fm p 1m»½ :48¸¶ 1:13¼^ 1:38¶¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 57 77-78 7 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 4¸¢ Manrrique F J 123 bL 7.80 The Cajun Gatsby119¨μ Quality Style121£ Thousand Chances123¶¢w3w,steadied near wire 7
10Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸»¸ :47¾¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:39¿¿ 35 lMsw 33000 54 84-69 3 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 1¹ 1¸£ Cabrera D 123 bL *1.10 Roman Eagle123¸£ Big Bang Boom119¿ Go Lang119¶¡ tacked, slip thru 3/16 7
04Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾¶ :46¸½ 1:12¿» 35 lMsw 33000 54 57-65 6 1 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¶ 4¹¡ Cabrera D 123 bL 6.70 Grind Jim123¶¢ Curly's One Thing123¶ Fiftyshadesofnauti123¶¢ 2w-ins,gain,flattened 8
11Dec25 RP1 ft 7f»^ :23½º :47¾¹ 1:25¾¸ 35 Mcl 30000 55 61-58 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3½£ Cabrera D 119 bL 3.00 Quality Style119¶ Expensive Game122¼£ Roman Eagle119 pace 2w, weakened 3

5
15-1 Green

Dapilot 55² (L)
Ch.g.4 Early Flyer - Lissom by Bradester, TX
White, Black Sash, Black Horse, Red Sleeves

55 $50,000 Own: Blackhorse Farm, LLC (Sutton)
Trn: Danny Pish (62-7-8-12)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (79-13-13-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $25,045 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,050
31Jan26 Hou4 ft 1m»» :51¶¼ 1:16½½ 1:41½^ 3g lAlw 34500nw2/L 56 23-60 4 3¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 6¶¡ 7½¢ Luzzi L J 121 L 19.70 Yo Soy Roy121¹ Fly Red Bird Fly123¨μ Pollito Tito121£ slw pace3w,outkicked 7
23Jan26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :23^¶ :45»¼ 1:10½^ 4g lAlw 34500nw2/L 56 33-54 5 3 7º 7»£ 7½ 7¶¼ Hamilton W 121 L 26.10 Cheating Heart121º¢ Six Iron123¹¡ Binary Code121¹ took back,no threat 9
16Feb25 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¸» 1:12¾½ 3g lAlw 34500nw2/L 40-57 10 2 10º 12¼£ 11¶^ 8¶^¡ Diaz R 119 L 63.50 Bergheim117¡ Coalcowboy119¨μ Texas Creed118¸£ eventful trip 12
04Jan25 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46º^ 1:05¹^ 3 Stk - TexStalln - 75k 54-33 6 2 8¹£ 8¹£ 8½¢ 7¶¾ Wethey Jr. F 119 L 13.80 Ring Seeker122¡ Mikel W118¶¡ Tizabling117¼ outrun 9
Workout(s): a6 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :47.3b 1/20 27 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 5/11 14 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 9/23 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 17/50

6
10-1 Black

Sippin Scotch 58² (L)
B.g.5 Keep Up - Bright Perfection by Grand Slam, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

59 $50,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (24-2-0-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (130-21-15-18) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,941 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $28,893
2025: 12 1 1 1 $33,330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $650
Life: 18 1 1 3 $40,278 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,147

Track: 6 0 1 2 $12,691
08Feb26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1B¿¿ :49¸¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 58 67-67 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4½¡ 5¶¶£ Diego I V 121 hL 4.00 Down the Islands123¹ Withering Gaze121¨μ Party At Jays121¹ tracked pace,no finish 6
04Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¼ :47^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:39^^ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 52 100-76 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ 3¶£ Gonzalez E 121 L 4.10 Ghost Cowboy121¶¢ Tap to Connect121¡ Sippin Scotch121¡ duel pace ins,yielded 6
20Nov25 RP5 sys 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 32-29 4 7 7º¡ 7»¢ 7¶¶ 7¸¶¡ Pena B 122 hL 43.80 McMusic118º¢ When Smokey Sings120¶¡ Final Decree118¹£ trailed, outrun 7
04Oct25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¼¼ 1:13^º 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 61 60-47 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ 6¶º 8¶¾¡ Rivera S 123 hL 34.90 Multiple Opinions120«¬ Adger123¸¡ Confiding119¹ chased, 2w, stopped, 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 17/30

7
9-2 Orange

Binary Code 65² (L)
Ch.g.4 Vekoma - Rochelle Rochelle by Mizzen Mast, TX
White, Black Circled Red "B", Red and Black Hoops on Sleeves

72 $50,000 Own: Richard B. Benton
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (25-6-5-4)

IRAM V. DIEGO (79-11-22-11) 121

2026: 2 0 0 2 $8,283 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,378
2025: 6 1 0 2 $33,688 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,920
Life: 8 1 0 4 $41,971 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 3 $13,673
21Feb26 Hou8 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º¿ 1:13»¾ 1:43¸¿ 3g lAoc 10000nw1/x-N 64 70-79 4 1¹ 1¸ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¸¢ Diego I V 121 bL 3.90 Bergheim123¶¢ Chasing Coyotes121¶ Binary Code121»¢ slwd pc,vied,grdgingly 8
23Jan26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :23^¶ :45»¼ 1:10½^ 4g lAlw 34500nw2/L 57 53-72 8 2 3¶ 3¡ 3¹ 3½£ Diego I V 121 bL 3.70 Cheating Heart121º¢ Six Iron123¹¡ Binary Code121¹ stalk 3w,no final kick 9
13Jul25 LS9 gd p 1m¼¸ :46»¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35º¶ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 69-81 1 8¼¢ 10¶^ 9¼¢ 5¼¡ 3¹¡ Diego I V 120 bL 13.90 947 Summer Help124¶¡ Texas Creed122¸ Binary Code120¶¡ shifted 5w,steady run 12
07Jun25 LS9 ft 7f¸½ :23¼¸ :47^¶ 1:25¹¼ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 62-68 2 9 1«¬ 1«¬ 5»¡ 7¾¢ Diego I V 119 bL 8.60 952 Rockets Red Flair121¨© Rarotonga124¶ Yo Soy Roy124¸¢ inside, weakened 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 4/23 16 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/9 7 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 13/14 17 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :38.2b 3/6

8
30-1 Pink

First Cape 47² (L)
Ch.g.5 Cape Lucas - Genesis From Texas by Stroll, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

41 $50,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (42-1-3-3)

RUDY GUERRA (79-4-10-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 2 $12,172 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,519
Life: 21 1 1 2 $13,610 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 0 0 $1,115
20Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45¼º 1:18»» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 46 43-48 6 5 5¼ 7¾¡ 7½ 7¶¶¡ Pena B 121 L 38.40 Falcon Quest123¨© When Smokey Sings121¶¢ Bishop Creek123¡ far back,lacked rally 8
10Jan26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸^ :47^¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 51 29-49 3 6 6¹£ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6½¡ Pena B 121 L 19.70 Fete121¡ Chasing the Rush121¹¡ Six Iron123¨© chased, no threat 7
08Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48^¶ 1:20¾^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 50 12-29 2 4 9¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¸¶£ Hernandez J A 119» L 60.60 My Liam122¹¢ Donegal Dreamer124º¢ My Chulupa119£ always near back 9
18Aug25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50º» 1:15¼½ 1:46¹» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 16-49 4 4¸ 6½ 6»¡ 4º¡ 4¿£ Munoz S 123 L 14.50 Regatta Bay120¼¢ Storm Strategy123¶¢ Moonovermontgomery123¸¢ improved position 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/64

9
5-2 Aqua

Just Bernie 66² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bernardini - Shylock's Daughter by Star Dabbler, TX
Blue, Grey "CDU", Blue Diagonal Stripe on Grey Sleeves

71 $50,000 Own: Stoneview Farm, Inc. and Candace L. Upham
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (70-18-10-13)

RENE DIAZ (78-18-13-12) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $23,426
2025: 6 1 1 0 $22,326 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $23,426 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $21,276

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 65 82-76 9 5»¡ 7¿¡ 9¶º 9¶¹ 8¶»¡ Diaz R 121 bL 14.80 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨μ sttld back, no rally 9
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 62 83-72 1 4¼¡ 4¾ 6» 9¹¡ 8¿¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 11.80 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨μ inside,traffic 3/16 9
14Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Mcl 30000 66 62-78 11 9¾ 8½£ 8¶^ 4£ 1£ Loveberry J 121 bL 3.80 Just Bernie121£ McGinnis124¸£ Zun Reyder121¶ wslow, outs, surged 11
22Nov25 FG3 fm p 1B¶^¾ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¶º 3g Mcl 30000 60 99-79 5 1¡ 1¹ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Loveberry J 121 bL 21.10 Edgerton121¸¡ Just Bernie121£ Zun Reyder121¶£ pace, duel, yield 1/16 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 69/79 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 65/78

10
6-1 Purple

Fly Red Bird Fly 62² (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Early Flyer - Shezapiranha by Silver City, TX
Purple, Sam Houston Logo, Purple Cap

62 $50,000 Own: Jose Juan Rivera
Trn: Owner (5-0-2-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (56-3-8-3) 121

2026: 3 0 2 0 $11,466 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2025: 13 1 1 6 $21,118 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 17 1 3 6 $32,584 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 3 1 $15,168
21Feb26 Hou8 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º¿ 1:13»¾ 1:43¸¿ 3g lAoc 10000nw1/x-N 64 62-67 1 8¼¢ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¼ 5¿£ Rivera S 123 bL 7.80 Bergheim123¶¢ Chasing Coyotes121¶ Binary Code121»¢ whop,sttld,mvd up,tired 8
31Jan26 Hou4 ft 1m»» :51¶¼ 1:16½½ 1:41½^ 3g lAlw 34500nw2/L 61 19-67 1 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¨μ 2¹ Rivera S 123 bL 7.80 Yo Soy Roy121¹ Fly Red Bird Fly123¨μ Pollito Tito121£ whop, traffic,good fnsh 7
16Jan26 Hou3 ft 1m»º :48¼½ 1:14¼^ 1:41¸¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 60 57-67 4 5¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¨μ Rivera S 123 bL 3.80 Bayou Boy123¨μ Fly Red Bird Fly123¸ Mucho Macho Cam121¶£w4w,adv,closed gap late 6
12Dec25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¿º 1:06½» 35 Mcl 10000 56 68-62 1 4 4¸ 4£ 1º 1¡ Rivera S 124 bhL 14.30 Fly Red Bird Fly124¡ Noble Reign118¸¡ Mischievous Intent118¶ rail bid,open up,held 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 13/20 4 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :40b 13/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"


